
$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 1-2-3) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

1 Gulfstream Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $27,000. (Includes $3,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $16,000. (If deemed inadvisable
to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and Seventy Yards) One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Air Force Royalty (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Air Force Blue - Stonefactor by The Factor, NY
Black, Gold Sash, Gold Sleeves, Black Cap

54 $16,000 Own: Blackacre Farms, Inc. (Larry Stumpf)
Trn: Michael Yates (29-3-7-4)

MARCOS MENESES (77-4-14-11) 121

2024: 5 0 0 0 $3,660 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $580
2023: 1 0 0 0 $300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 0 $3,960 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $280

Track: 6 0 0 0 $3,960
06Oct24 GP4 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹» 1:12¿¶ 1:42¶¶ 3g Mcl 25000 87-59 1 1¡ 2«¬ 4£ 5»¢ 5¶¸£ Meneses M 118 L 27.00 Dikembe118«¬ Remerton118¨μ Reggae Man118¨μ wbmp st,2p-ins,fade1/4 7
31Mar24 GP2 fm p¼¼ 1m¹º :47¶¹ 1:10¼» 1:34º¼ 3 Mcl 25000 80-58 7 6» 6»¡ 8¾¡ 9¶^ 10¶º¡ Perez E 118 bL 55.10 Poliglota118¨μ Whiting Field118¶¡ Sir Mendel118¸¡ failed to menace, 3-4w 11
13Mar24 GP8 fm p¶½ 7K»¼ :24^^ :48¶¿ 1:29¼¶ 3 Mcl 35000 80-60 3 2 1¡ 1¶ 4¶¡ 6¼£ Perez E 118 bL 52.80 Money in Motion118¨μ Priority Lane118¸ Dixie Preach118¶¢ rail, pace, tired 7
16Feb24 GP6 ft 7f¹^ :22¼º :45¿¶ 1:25^» 3 Mcl 25000 44-34 7 2 5º¡ 6»£ 4¿ 4¶º Perez E 118 bL 41.40 Starship Mocha118¿£ Tiz Marks Spirit118¹¡ Exclusive Dancer118£ failed to menace, 5wd 7
18Jan24 GP4 ft 6f¸» :22¹^ :45½¾ 1:12¸¸ 3 Mcl 25000 56-48 4 3 7»¢ 7¼¢ 6½ 4¶¸£ Vasquez M A 118 bL 7.90 Hay Hay Harry118»£ Canavero118¸¡ Breeze the Bayou114º¡ 4p,tip rail str,no bid 7
17Dec23 GP2 ft o 5K¶» :21ºº :45º¿ 1:04¸¹ 2 Mcl 35000 68-33 8 5 8¾ 8¶^ 8¿¡ 7¶¼£ Vasquez M A 118 b 14.70 Vinsanity118»¢ Zaino118¨μ Adios Now118¨μ failed to menace, 4wd 8
Workout(s): a25 Sep 24 GP 3F gd :36.0b 1/7 14 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :50.2b 57/87 7 Sep 24 GP 3F ft :37.2b 19/35

2
9-5 White

First Shot FiredÃ (L)
B.g.3 Bullet Gone Astray - Intermission by More Than Ready, FL
White, White 'A' on Black Chevron, Black Chevrons on Sleeves, Black Cap

69 $16,000 Own: Amaty Racing Stables, Inc. (Dennis Amaty)
Trn: Sandino R. Hernandez, Jr. (3-1-0-0)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (120-18-24-10) 121

2024: 10 0 3 1 $23,980 Turf: 3 0 1 1 $8,350
2023: 1 0 1 0 $5,220 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 0 4 1 $29,200 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $2,950

Track: 11 0 4 1 $29,200
14Sep24 GP11 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47»¹ 1:11¿º 1:42¶¹ 3g Mcl 16000 93-56 5 7» 8º¡ 7½¡ 7½¢ 7¶¼¡ Meneses M 118 bL 4.10 Rapscallion118¡ Dixie Preach118º¢ Dynamic Empire118¶wbmp st,off pace,no bid 8
31Aug24 GP11 ft u 1B¼^ :47¼¶ 1:11º¹ 1:43º¿ 3g Mcl 16000 89-67 1 4¹¡ 4¹ 4¸¡ 4¹ 6¶^ Jaramillo E 118 bL 2.50 Sting Music118º Rapscallion118£ Titan118¡ wbumped start, 2-3wd 7
02Aug24 GP1 fm p¼¼ 1m¹º :47¸» 1:10¾¸ 1:35¹¾ 3g Mcl 16000 72-73 4 10¼£ 8¼ 6¹£ 5¹¡ 3¸£ Jaramillo E 118 bL *1.30 Chromotion124¸ Line Astray124£ First Shot Fired118¶wstdy'd into 1st, 2-3wd 12
20Jul24 GP1 fm p¹¾ 1B½^ :46½½ 1:11^» 1:41º¿ 3g Mcl 16000 88-69 11 4¹ 4¸ 1¡ 1«¬ 2º Jaramillo E 118 bL *.90 Intolerable118º First Shot Fired118º¡ Parakeet118¡ wbump early, 3-2wd 11
20Jun24 GP4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹¸ 1:13¸¶ 1:42¼» 3g Mcl 25000 82-72 2 3¸ 3¸ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¸¢ Reyes L 118 bL *1.80 Franks Mimi118¸¢ First Shot Fired118½¡ No Plebeian118» 3-4p,bid5/16,repel1/16 6
23May24 GP8 fm p¼¼ 1m¹º :47»º 1:11^¹ 1:34¹¾ 3 Mcl 35000 80-84 8 6»¡ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¶¢ 5¹ Jaramillo E 118 L 32.90 Modica118¶¢ Sir Mendel118£ Whiting Field118¡ w3p far,5p lane,bump1/8 10
25Apr24 GP5 ft o 5f¶^» :21¾¼ :44¾¹ :57¹½ 3 Mcl 25000 51-63 7 6 8»¢ 8»¡ 6¼¡ 5½¡ Landeros C 122 L 20.90 Midnite Musket122¡ Parakeet122¸£ Always Dialed122¶ failed to menace, 4wd 10
10Mar24 GP1 ft o 5K¶» :22º¸ :45¼¿ 1:03¿º 3 Mcl 16000 66-62 8 2 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¹£ Jaramillo E 118 L 4.10 Weekend Concerto118¹£ First Shot Fired118¸¡ Wlking Testimony118£ 3p turn,4p lane,chased 8
17Feb24 GP1 ft o 5f¶^» :21¿½ :44¿¼ :56¼¿ 3 Mcl 16000 41-66 4 3 6¸£ 5¶£ 5¸¡ 4¸ Vasquez M A 118 L 6.50 Imapeppa118¶¢ Red Abarrio118«¬ Weekend Concerto118£ 3p,fan8p upr,stayed on 7
Workout(s): 16 Oct 24 Pmmp 5F fm 1:03.1bd 2/4 24 Aug 24 GP 4F ft :51.3b 94/109

3
8-1 Blue

Highland Peak (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Arrogate - Family Meeting by Sky Mesa, KY
Green, Green, Yellow and Red Quarters, Yellow 'D' on Green Quarter, Red Bars on One Sleeve, Yellow Bars on Opposing Sleeve, Green, Yellow and Red Cap

67 $16,000 Own: JoeJen Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Daniel S. Harvey (9-0-1-2)

BRANDON C. BOULANGER (8-0-1-1) 121

2024: 9 0 1 1 $11,400 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $3,810
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 1 1 $11,400 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $700

Track: 9 0 1 1 $11,400
12Oct24 GP11 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :49½½ 1:13¼» 1:42¶¸ 3g Mcl 16000 43-70 4 6º 5¹¡ 4º¡ 2¹ 2¹¡ Boulanger B C 118 bL 14.90 Oconee Life118¹¡ Highland Peak118¼¡ Kaliman118¶ 4-2wd, willingly 8
28Sep24 GP2 ft u 1B¼^ :48¸¿ 1:12»¾ 1:43¿¿ 3g Mcl 16000 74-58 2 6º¡ 5¹¡ 6¹¢ 8»¡ 8¶¸£ Boraco D 118 bL 14.60 Blaze of Color118¹¡ Ragman124¶¢ Dixie Preach118£ ins,lackd lte response 8
07Sep24 GP11 fm p¶½ 1B»½ :49½¶ 1:13¼¸ 1:43¶¹ 3g Mcl 25000 42-70 2 6¹¢ 6º¡ 5¹ 3» 3»¡ Boraco D 118 bL 30.90 Noble Tiger124¨μ Remerton118»¢ Highland Peak118¶ midpck,rail,intight 8
25Aug24 GP1 ft o 1B¼^ :46¿^ 1:12^¾ 1:44¼½ 3g Mcl 12500 98-71 4 9¶¸ 9½ 7¸¡ 6¹¢ 5» Boraco D 118 bL 10.90 Line Astray124¨μ Growth Mindset124¨© Mister Cooper118º¢wawk st,2-4p,left ld ln 10
29Jun24 GP1 ft o 1B¼^ :47^¶ 1:12¹^ 1:43º¾ 3g Mcl 12500 82-64 6 12¶^ 11½£ 9¼¢ 6½ 6¶^¢ Thomas A 118 bfL 13.30 Amen and Amen118¸ Titan118¸¡ Rapscallion118¶¡ wsqueezed start, 2wd 12
01Jun24 GP4 ft o 1B¼^ :48^½ 1:12^¾ 1:43^½ 3g Mcl 12500-c 71-64 6 7º¡ 7º£ 7»¡ 6½¡ 4¶¸ Reyes L 118 bL 5.40 Lomachenko118¶¢ Barry the Builder125¼ Joe From Kiev118º£ 3-w uppr,no final bid 8

Claimed by Laurato Michael V. from Sonata Stable for $12,500, D'Angelo Jose Francisco - Trainer
21Apr24 GP10 fm pº» 1B»¸ :47^¼ 1:10¹¹ 1:41¸½ 3 Mcl 35000-c 84-72 11 8¹¡ 8»¢ 6º¡ 7½¡ 8¿¢ Gonzalez E 118 bL 4.00 Mo Caliente118¨μ Whiting Field118¡ Dixie Preach118¡ no factor, 2wd 11

Claimed by Sonata Stable from Glen Hill Farm for $35,000, Baumgardner Bethany - Trainer
23Mar24 GP2 ft u 1B¼^ :47¿º 1:12¶¹ 1:41½¿ 3 Msw 89000 72-79 3 6¹£ 6¹¡ 6¸¢ 6º 6¼£ Gonzalez E 118 bL 18.70 Izzy d'Oro118¶£ Born Flashy118¨© Its Bourbon Thirty118¹¢ w2-3p,chk11/16,7p lane 12
10Feb24 GP6 fm p»¿ 1m¸¸ :47¼^ 1:10½» 1:34¾¿ 3 Msw 89000 79-71 6 7» 7» 7¼ 7½ 7¶¶¢ Gonzalez E 118 bL 11.10 Rapture Bay118£ Themanupfront114¶ Mythic Performance118¡ wforce5w,check into 1st 9

4
30-1 Yellow

SulionÃ (L1)
B.g.5 Uncaptured - Su Fama by Stack, FL
Black, Red Cross Sashes, Red Bars on White Sleeves, Black, Red and White Cap

0.00 $16,000 Own: Santa Cruz Ranch, Inc. (Juan P. Rizo)
Trn: Juan P. Rizo (0-0-0-0)

RENZO ROJAS (42-2-4-4) 124

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 12 Oct 24 GPo 5F ft 1:01.1b 5/5 27 Sep 24 GPo 4F ft :49.0b 7/14 13 Sep 24 GP o 4F ft :47.3b 3/8 7 Sep 24 GPo 4F ft :48.0b 4/8

5
12-1 Green

High PrinceÃ (L)
B.c.3 Karakontie (JPN) - Lateen by Henrythenavigator, FL
Royal Blue, Blue 'AAA' on White Ball, Royal Blue Cap

64 $16,000 Own: Aldo De Luca
Trn: Victor Barboza, Jr. (42-9-14-5)

CIPRIANO GIL (33-1-3-3) 121

2024: 2 0 0 0 $710 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $710
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $710 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $430

Track: 2 0 0 0 $710
07Sep24 GP11 fm p¶½ 1B»½ :49½¶ 1:13¼¸ 1:43¶¹ 3g Mcl 25000 33-62 7 8»¢ 8½ 8¼ 7¿ 6¶^¢ Vasquez M A 118 bL 6.60 Noble Tiger124¨μ Remerton118»¢ Highland Peak118¶ trailed,rail,mildgain 8
10Aug24 GP11 fm p¼¼ 1m¹º :47º¹ 1:10½¸ 1:34»^ 3g Msw 60000 67-66 10 10¿ 10½£ 10¿£ 10¶º 10¶º¡ Leon S 118 bL 34.20 Quatrocento118¨© Bell Mountain118¶¢ Goes the Clown118£ whopped start, 2wd 11
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 GP 5F ft 1:01.3b 22/32 12 Oct 24 GP 3F ft :36.0bg 12/41 6 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :50.4b 75/90 30 Aug 24 GPo 5F ft 1:00.4b 3/4

6
4-1 Black

FortheloveofartÃ (L)
B.g.4 Noble Bird - Petunia Face by Congrats, FL
Hot Pink, Black Circled 'BB,' Black Cap

65 $16,000 Own: Gary Barber
Trn: Mark E. Casse (31-4-7-6)

MIGUEL A. VASQUEZ (155-21-28-32) 124

2024: 1 0 0 0 $240 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $14,430
2023: 5 0 2 0 $26,090 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 2 0 $28,730 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $11,380

Track: 8 0 2 0 $28,730
14Sep24 GP11 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47»¹ 1:11¿º 1:42¶¹ 3g Mcl 16000 107-58 2 2¶ 2«¬ 1¸¡ 3¡ 6¶»¢ Jaramillo E 124 bL *1.40 Rapscallion118¡ Dixie Preach118º¢ Dynamic Empire118¶ 3-2p,cued5/16,gaveway 8
20May23 GP1 fm p½ 1m¾» :48º½ 1:12»¸ 1:36»^ 3g Mcl 25000 51-61 4 6¹ 7¹£ 8»¢ 6» 5¼ Jaramillo E 118 bL 2.50 Acamar125¹¢ Carsown118£ Chenti125¡ failed to menace, 2-3w 10
08Apr23 GP11 fm pº¸ 7K¶º^ :23¸¸ :46¶º 1:28¼¼ 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 62-69 3 1 7º¢ 7º¢ 5½¡ 9¶¶£ Morelos J E 118 bL 7.60 Devils Only Friend118¶£ Ghost Coast118¨μ Interstellar118¹¢ outrun inside 12
16Mar23 GP1 fm p¼¹ 1m¾º :50¿¸ 1:14^¹ 1:37^¼ 3 lMsw 53000 25-74 2 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¶ Gaffalione T 118 bL 7.50 Heathguard118¶ Fortheloveofart118¶¢ Aaron118¡ rail, pace, fought on 7
17Feb23 GP2 fm p¶º 7K¸½ :24½¼ :47¿½ 1:29¾¿ 3 lMsw 53000 71-88 6 6 6¹ 6¸¡ 5º¡ 4¸¡ Gaffalione T 118 L 6.90 Cosmic Speculation118¶¡ Victoria's Chief118¶ Get Khozy118«¬ 3w, lugging in stretch 7
13Jan23 GP6 ft 7f¹^ :23¶» :46º» 1:25»½ 3 lMsw 53000 65-63 2 5 4¸ 3¶¡ 2» 2¾£ Gaffalione T 118 L 5.40 Diamond Cool118¾£ Fortheloveofart118¨μ Adios Papa Chico118¸£ ins,4p str,evened plc 6
12Nov22 GP8 ft 6f¸» :23¸^ :46¹» 1:11¼¶ 2 lMsw 40000 54-68 5 2 2«¬ 2¡ 4¸¡ 5»£ Leon S 118 3.60 Naruto118¶¢ Adios Papa Chico118¹ Catalina Express118¡ wduel2w,rdn3p str,faded 7
07Oct22 GP1 ft 7f¹^ :23º¶ :46¿¸ 1:26¸¹ 2 lMsw 40000 60-52 1 4 2«¬ 1¡ 2¶¡ 4¼¢ Gonzalez E 118 4.00 Big Save118¹ Cajun Occasion118¶¡ Mauna Kea Bound118¶£ duel2p,3p str,yld1/8th 7
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 GPo 4F ft :47.2b 2/11 a18 Oct 24 GPo 5F ft 1:02.1b 1/3 13 Oct 24 GPo 4F ft :47.3b 7/29 6 Oct 24 GP o 4F ft :50.1b 13/15

7
10-1Orange

KalimanÃ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Always Dreaming - Playing the Part by Congrats, FL
Navy Blue, Hot Pink 'LM,' Gray Sash, Hot Pink Chevrons on Sleeves, Navy Blue Cap

61 $16,000 Own: J. David Braddy
Trn: Owner (13-1-1-1)

LEONEL REYES (124-16-14-23) 121

2024: 7 0 1 3 $21,920 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $4,130
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 1 3 $21,920 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 0 1 3 $21,920
12Oct24 GP11 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :49½½ 1:13¼» 1:42¶¸ 3g Mcl 16000 55-59 3 1¡ 1¡ 2¶¡ 3¹¡ 3¶^ Reyes L 118 bL 2.80 Oconee Life118¹¡ Highland Peak118¼¡ Kaliman118¶ pace inside, held 3rd 8
31Aug24 GP3 ft o 5K¶» :22¿^ :45¾º 1:03»¾ 3g Mcl 25000 54-63 3 1 2¶¡ 3¸ 3¹¡ 4¾¢ Reyes L 119 bL 4.50 Sultan the Great119¸ Boy o' Boy124»¡ Red Abarrio119£ prompted winner 2wd 6
11Aug24 GP4 ft o 5f¶^» :21¼» :44¸» :56¼^ 3g lMsw 48000 64-58 3 4 5¹¡ 6º¡ 5¼ 5¿¢ Reyes L 119 bL 19.50 Fulanito119¨© Asher's Edge119¶¡ Junction Road119½¡ failed to menace, 3wd 8
27Jun24 GP8 ft o 5K¶» :23^^ :46¶¼ 1:04¹¸ 3g Mcl 25000 45-71 2 4 3¸ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¨μ Reyes L 119 bL 2.70 Star of the Beast119¨μ Kaliman119£ Paez119¶¶¢ track 4p, bid, denied 6
02Jun24 GP9 fm pº» 7K¿» :23¸¼ :46½¾ 1:29»¸ 3 Mcl 25000 90-68 3 4 2«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ 3¶¡ Reyes L 122 bL 12.80 Giuro122£ No Plebeian122£ Kaliman122¶¡ pressd,brushd 1/8,game 10
03May24 GP3 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¼ :45½½ 1:18¸¸ 3g Mcl 25000 67-50 1 5 1¡ 1¡ 2¶ 3¼£ Gonzalez E 118 bL 3.40 Awesome Train118¸£ Cajun Fool118º Kaliman118¶£ pace 2path, weakened 6
13Apr24 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :22¶¿ :45º½ :56¿¼ 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 27-60 5 7 7¼ 7¹£ 6» 6¿¢ Gonzalez E 118 L 52.70 Boomcchero118¶¢ Fastest118»£ Star of the Beast118«¬ whop st, 2wd, 5wd 1/4 7
Workout(s): 28 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :50.0b 69/123 20 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :48.1b 2/39

8
30-1 Pink

Rags Special (L)
Ch.c.3 Union Rags - Internal Affair by Orientate, KY
Red, White 'R' on Green Ball, White and Green Band on Sleeves, Red Cap

46 $16,000 Own: Rags Racing LLC (Frank Regalbuto)
Trn: Frank Regalbuto (4-0-0-0)

JOSEPH TREJOS (63-5-6-3) 121

2024: 12 0 0 0 $7,030 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,910
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $660
Life: 12 0 0 0 $7,030 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $1,810

Track: 12 0 0 0 $7,030
28Sep24 GP1 ft o 5K¶» :22»» :45¾¶ 1:03¾º 3g Mcl 12500 51-55 2 5 7º 7º¢ 5½ 7¶^¢ Rios J M 119 bL 51.20 Bullet Blues112º Insolent119¹ Praiseworthy119¶£ btwn3/8,2p1/4,no rally 8
31Aug24 GP4 ft o 5K¶» :23^¹ :46»¸ 1:05^º 3g Mcl 12500 22-53 5 7 7»¡ 6» 7»¡ 7¹£ Meneses M 119 bL 45.80 Vinicio124«¬ Cove Star119¶¢ Insolent119¶ wbump btwn st,3p,no bid 7
16Aug24 GP6 sys 1m :47¸» 1:12¿½ 1:40¶¾ 3g Mcl 12500 49-30 2 5¹ 2¶ 4¸ 7½£ 7¶»¡ Gonzalez M 111½ bL 11.70 In the Blue124¶ Thingsrgettinharry118¡ Breath Deeply124¶ 4-w, gave way 8
19Jul24 GP4 ft 1m :47^¿ 1:11¿¾ 1:38¼¾ 3g Mcl 12500 44-47 1 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 4º 4»¡ 4¶º Trejos J 118 L 53.90 Youramystyle118º¢ Thingsrgettinharry118¹£ Breath Deeply124¼ 3wd, no closing bid 9
27Jun24 GP8 ft o 5K¶» :23^^ :46¶¼ 1:04¹¸ 3g Mcl 25000 22-42 4 3 6»¡ 5¼ 5¿¡ 4¶¸¢ Vasquez M A 119 L 31.50 Star of the Beast119¨μ Kaliman119£ Paez119¶¶¢ wsteadied 1/2, inside 6
30May24 GP8 ft o 5f¶^» :22¸^ :45^¹ :57¶» 3g Mcl 25000 28-46 6 4 6º 6»¡ 6¾ 6¿¢ Morelos J E 118 L 27.40 Calypso Charlie118¹¡ Bivol118¡ Mr Clause110¹¢ whead turned start, ins 6
04May24 GP2 fm p½¹ 1B¹¸ :48º¿ 1:11¾¼ 1:41»» 3 Mcl 25000 67-58 3 3¸ 3¸ 4º 4¿¡ 4¶º¡ Morelos J E 122 L 12.20 Frank Jr122¶¢ Sir Mendel122»¢ Every Four Years122¾ track4p,never threaten 5
14Apr24 GP10 fm p¸º 1m»º :46½¾ 1:10¿¿ 1:34»» 3g Mcl 25000 91-61 12 1¶¡ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 4º¡ 9¶¶¢ Trejos J 118 bL 68.60 Joint Resolution125¶£ Noble Tiger125¶¢ Charge Off125»¢ broke out, sent 2wd 12
16Mar24 GP2 fm p¹¶ 7K¼½ :23¸¸ :46¼¶ 1:28¼^ 3 Mcl 25000 37-62 1 6 11¿£ 9½£ 9¹¡ 9¿¢ Reyes L 118 bL 57.70 Live High Live Low118¸£ Ocala Rocket118¨μ Rapscallion118¡wsteadied into 1st turn 12
Workout(s): 21 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :49.2bg 43/118
GP-11/01/2024-1 RACE 1 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 11:00 a.m.



RACE 1 CONTINUED

9
8-1 Aqua

Muchomachomac (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Mucho Macho Man - Allyallyincomefree by Unbridled's Song, KY
White, Green and Yellow Shield, Yellow Stars on Green Sleeves, White Cap

60 $16,000 Own: Garth Bodkin
Trn: Ronald B. Spatz (30-4-6-7)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (43-11-1-5) 117½

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 0 0 0 $850 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $850 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 0 0 $850
12Nov23 GP1 ft o 1B¼^ :48»¹ 1:12¼º 1:44º¸ 3g Mcl 12500 67-68 6 6º£ 8½ 9¿ 8»¢ 7½ Gil C 121 bL 21.90 Mufrih121¨μ Little Steven121¶ Bandero124¸£ saved ground, no avail 12
22Oct23 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48^¶ 1:13¶¸ 1:43¸¼ 3g Mcl 12500 62-64 9 7½¡ 9¿¡ 8½¢ 6» 5¸£ Rivera J 113½ bL 26.90 Travel Guide124¡ Paradise Drive120¡ Rule It120¶¡ 6wd far turn, belated 10
08Oct23 GP5 ft o 1B¼^ :48º½ 1:13¶¶ 1:45»¿ 3g Mcl 12500 72-55 1 5» 5º 5º 5» 5½¢ Gil C 120 bL 35.60 Las Olas120»¡ Paradise Drive120«¬ Bulletonthecharts120¡ evenly inside 11
24Sep23 GP9 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :50¿¼ 1:15¹» 1:44^¾ 3g Mcl 12500 19-46 4 8»¡ 7º 7º¡ 7»£ 8½¡ Rios J M 120 L 9.50 Ensign Skip120£ Rule It120£ Noble and Kind120£ wsteady st,5p,stdy11/16 8
08Sep23 GP1 ft o 5K¶» :23¹¿ :46º¼ 1:04»¹ 3g Mcl 12500 6-57 3 9 8½¡ 8¼£ 7½¡ 5¶^¡ Leon S 121 L 16.80 Fast Fixer121¶¡ Corporate Affair124»¢ Gary's Flying Lion124¶£wslow start, 2wd 9
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 GP 3F ft :36.0b 8/27 21 Oct 24 GP 5F ft 1:01.0b 1/1 13 Oct 24 GP o 4F ft :47.2b 5/29 6 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :49.0bg 31/90

10
10-1 Purple

Will of a Warrior (L)
B.c.3 Munnings - Go Cubs Go by Paddy O'Prado, KY
Royal Blue, Yellow Star, Yellow Stripes on Sleeves, Royal Blue and Yellow Cap

61 $16,000 Own: Eduardo Ruiz
Trn: Georgina Baxter (12-0-0-2)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (136-25-28-24) 121

2024: 4 0 0 1 $3,490 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $430
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $3,490 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $430

Track: 4 0 0 1 $3,490
12Oct24 GP11 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :49½½ 1:13¼» 1:42¶¸ 3g Mcl 16000 25-47 1 8½¡ 8¿ 7¿¡ 6¿¡ 5¶¾ Ocasio J 118 bL 5.50 Oconee Life118¹¡ Highland Peak118¼¡ Kaliman118¶ wsteadied into 1st turn 8
13Apr24 GP1 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶» 1:13ºº 1:42¾¼ 3g Mcl 12500-c 76-67 7 10¾¡ 7» 5¸ 5¸¡ 4º¡ Zayas E J 118 bL 4.90 Fast Chad125¸¢ Vinny and Leo118«¬ Tio Tony125¸¢ ins, 3wd 1/4, move up 11

Claimed by Ruiz Francisco Eduardo from Skymac Stables LLC for $12,500, Moubarak Nader - Trainer
23Mar24 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47º¼ 1:11¼¸ 1:41»º 3 Mcl 12500-c 74-70 8 8¾¡ 8»£ 8¹£ 5¶¢ 3¶£ Zayas E J 118 bL *1.40 T B Twelve Always118¨μ Last Run118¶¡ Will of a Warrior118£wstep slow, 2-3wd 9

Claimed by Skymac Stables LLC from Louis Lazzinnaro LLC and Schermerhorn, Richard for $12,500, Brown Chad C. - Trainer
28Jan24 GP1 fm p¼¼ 1m¹º :49¶¼ 1:13»¹ 1:35¾¹ 3 Moc 50000cnd 26-61 5 11½¢ 11¾¡ 11¾ 10½ 9½¡ Gaffalione T 118 L 20.30 Crystal Quest118¶ My Life Story118¡ Annointed118¡ outrun inside 11
Workout(s): 8 Oct 24 GP 3F sy :37.2b 2/2

11
15-1 Grey

RagmanÃ (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Treasure Beach (GB) - Rate Change by Exchange Rate, FL
Gold, Black 'JM Farm,' Black Sleeves, Black Cap

60 $16,000 Own: Johnny Collins and Robert E. Collins
Trn: Johnny Collins (2-0-1-0)

EDGAR PEREZ (79-12-10-8) 124

2024: 7 0 1 0 $8,340 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $2,410
2023: 1 0 0 0 $190 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 0 1 1 $11,470 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $2,170

Track: 8 0 1 1 $10,690
28Sep24 GP2 ft u 1B¼^ :48¸¿ 1:12»¾ 1:43¿¿ 3g Mcl 16000 86-72 5 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¹¡ Perez E 124 bfL 48.40 Blaze of Color118¹¡ Ragman124¶¢ Dixie Preach118£ ins,no match, 2nd best 8
13Jul24 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49¸¾ 1:12¾º 1:42»¶ 3g Mcl 12500 56-57 5 2¶¡ 4¹ 4» 4¼¡ 5¶^¢ Leon S 124 bfL 21.60 Grand Tower118¸¡ Rapscallion118¹£ Joe From Kiev118¶¡ steadily faded 3wd 6
09Jun24 GP7 gd p½¹ 1B¹¸ :48^¿ 1:11¸¹ 1:41¶½ 3g Mcl 16000 72-66 2 6¹ 6º 7½ 7¾¡ 7¿ Leon S 125 bfL 44.80 Manhattan Boy118£ Sting Music118¶¡ Muntaliq125¹ inside run,no response 9
12May24 GP2 fm p¹¾ 1m¼¾ :49¶½ 1:12¹^ 1:35¹¿ 3g Mcl 25000 25-42 4 4¸ 5¸¡ 6¾ 6¶¸ 4¶¸£ Martinez R 115¶ b̂fL 59.00 Charge Off125¸£ Remerton118¼¢ Atomico118¹£ wclipped heels 1st turn 6
13Apr24 Tam5 fm p¸¸ 1m¸¹¸ :46^¹ 1:11^^ 1:36^¿ 4g Mcl 16000 89-46 10 3¶ 3¡ 4¸ 9¶^ 8¶¾ Spanabel S 122 bL 11.40 nAdios Joe122»¡nFirst Slew122»¡ Fire Baron122¡ prsd pc,4p,faded 10
21Feb24 Tam5 ft u 1Bº¼ :48½½ 1:13¹½ 1:46¸¾ 4g Mcl 16000 45-48 2 6¹ 6¹£ 6º¢ 6¿ 7¶¾ Santos A 122 bfL 20.40 Gun Right115¨μ Braggadocious115¹¡ Gut Instinct122¸¢ svd gnd,empty 7
24Jan24 Tam7 fm p¸¸ 1m¼¼ :47»^ 1:12½^ 1:37¸¿ 4g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 79-64 7 6» 6¸£ 6¹ 7¼¡ 6¿¡ Santos A 122 bL 29.20 The Big Calico120» King Miano122¨μ Theregoesmymiracle120¨μ 2p1st,4p2nd,evenly 10
23Dec23 Tam3 fm p 1m»¼ :47º¿ 1:12º¶ 1:37^¿ 3g Mcl 16000 74-61 2 3¸ 4¶¢ 5¸ 7¹¢ 7»£ Marin S 121 b 16.20 Spanish Noble124¶ Two Minutes Apart121¨μ Mintenon124¨μ chase,2p2nd,faded 10
08Oct22 GP1 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :50¹^ 1:14¼½ 1:42¾º 2 Mcl 16000 23-50 5 7¹ 9º¢ 7º 4»¡ 3¾¡ Figueroa H 118 b 13.60 Afy Kid118¾¢ Noble and Kind118¨μ Ragman118¶¡ 4-5wd, along for show 9
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Oec 4F ft :49.0b 2/7 21 Sep 24 Pmm 4F ft :48.0b 9/53 8 Sep 24 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 2/11 31 Aug 24 Pmm 4F ft :48.3b 13/65

12
12-1 Lime

TitanÃ (L)
B.c.3 Brethren - Romin Robin by Pure Precision, FL
Royal Blue, Red Sashes, Gold Stars on Sleeves, Royal Blue and Red Cap

68 $16,000 Own: Elio L. Marquez
Trn: Manny Real (7-1-0-0)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (96-25-14-9) 121

2024: 11 0 4 2 $29,190 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 0 1 1 $16,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 0 5 3 $45,190 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 15 0 5 3 $45,190
12Oct24 GP11 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :49½½ 1:13¼» 1:42¶¸ 3g Mcl 16000 48-58 8 3¶ 3¸ 3¹ 4» 4¶¶ Perez E 118 bfL 2.50 Oconee Life118¹¡ Highland Peak118¼¡ Kaliman118¶ wbumped start, 4-3wd 8
31Aug24 GP11 ft u 1B¼^ :47¼¶ 1:11º¹ 1:43º¿ 3g Mcl 16000 99-75 6 1¸ 1¶ 1¡ 3¶¡ 3º£ Reyes L 118 bL 7.20 Sting Music118º Rapscallion118£ Titan118¡ 3wd to lead, yield 1/4 7
16Aug24 GP1 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸¾ 1:13^¶ 1:42»¼ 3g Mcl 12500-c 73-73 8 7»¡ 6¼ 6¹£ 4º 2º¡ Zayas E J 118 bL *1.40 Joe From Kiev118º¡ Titan118¸ Mister Cooper118¶ no match late 2nd best 8

Claimed by Marquez Elio from Arindel for $12,500, Alvarado Juan - Trainer
28Jul24 GP1 ft o 1B¼^ :47»¾ 1:11½¶ 1:44¾º 3g Mcl 12500 94-73 4 3¹ 3¹¡ 2º 2» 3¶¡ Perez E 118 bL *2.00 Jades Jay118¶¢ Mister Cooper118¨μ Titan118¹£ wkeen1st,3p,float5p upr 9
29Jun24 GP1 ft o 1B¼^ :47^¶ 1:12¹^ 1:43º¾ 3g Mcl 12500 105-77 1 3¶¡ 3¶ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¸ Perez E 118 bL 4.00 Amen and Amen118¸ Titan118¸¡ Rapscallion118¶¡ 2-3wd, led, 2nd best 12
18May24 GP4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :46¼¸ 1:11º¿ 1:42¶¶ 3g Mcl 12500 121-62 10 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 6¹¢ 8¶^£ Zayas E J 118 bL 9.70 Gemstone Warrior125¨μ Decisive Pride115¨© Barry the Builder125¹£ wpress 3wd, bump 3/16 12
04May24 GP4 ft o 1B¼^ :48¼¾ 1:12¼¼ 1:43¹¾ 3g Mcl 12500 67-66 6 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¹ 2¹ Zayas E J 118 bL 4.10 Hey River125¹ Titan118¶£ Kuwait Towers118¶¢ wbmp,keen1st,3p,6p lane 7
13Apr24 GP1 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶» 1:13ºº 1:42¾¼ 3g Mcl 12500 88-64 9 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 5¼¢ Jaramillo E 118 bL 4.40 Fast Chad125¸¢ Vinny and Leo118«¬ Tio Tony125¸¢ wbumped start, 5-4wd 11
23Mar24 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47º¼ 1:11¼¸ 1:41»º 3 Mcl 12500 89-69 9 2¸¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 4¸¡ Jaramillo E 118 bL 5.90 T B Twelve Always118¨μ Last Run118¶¡ Will of a Warrior118£ hard held 3-2w,led,wkn 9
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 GP 3F ft :36.2b 9/35 5 Oct 24 GPo 4F ft :51.0b 30/35 21 Sep 24 GP 5F ft 1:00.0b 4/14

13
30-1

AE

Brown
VaduzÃ (L)
B.g.3 The Ferryman (IRE) - Valiant Moon by Malibu Moon, FL
Royal Blue, White and Light Blue Sash, White Stripes on Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

5 $16,000 Own: Maria Gabriela Alvarez-Calderon
Trn: Georgina Baxter (12-0-0-2)

DAVID BORACO (31-0-1-3) 121

2024: 1 0 0 0 $240 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $240 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $240
14Sep24 GP11 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47»¹ 1:11¿º 1:42¶¹ 3g Mcl 16000 102-5 6 4¹ 4¶£ 8¶º 8¸½ 8º¾¡ Pimentel, Jr. I 118 bfL 47.10 Rapscallion118¡ Dixie Preach118º¢ Dynamic Empire118¶ tracked5p,weakened 8
Workout(s): 6 Oct 24 GP 3F ft :34.2b 3/45 31 Aug 24 GP 4F ft :52.2b 125/137 10 Aug 24 GP 4F ft :50.1bg 61/84

14
5-2

AE

Maroon
Ocala Rocket (L)
Ch.g.3 Hard Spun - Mine All Mine by Belong to Me, KY
Yellow, Red Crossed Sashes, Black Sleeves, Yellow Cap

66 $16,000 Own: Oswaldo Puche
Trn: Victor Barboza, Jr. (42-9-14-5)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (96-25-14-9) 121

2024: 7 0 1 1 $9,630 Turf: 8 0 1 1 $16,710
2023: 3 0 0 0 $7,750 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 1 1 $17,380 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $3,940

Track: 8 0 1 1 $10,230
02Aug24 GP1 fm p¼¼ 1m¹º :47¸» 1:10¾¸ 1:35¹¾ 3g Mcl 16000 79-71 11 5º 5º 5¹£ 6º 5¹£ Gonzalez E 118 bL 3.40 Chromotion124¸ Line Astray124£ First Shot Fired118¶wstdy'd 1st, block uppr 12
06Jul24 GP10 fm p¶^ 1mº» :45¼» 1:09¾¸ 1:35º¹ 3g Mcl 16000 103-77 7 5» 5¼¡ 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 3¸ Gonzalez E 118 bL 2.30 Muntaliq124¸ Chromotion124¨© Ocala Rocket118½£ 3-4p,float6p ln,kpt on 8
27Apr24 GP2 ft o 1B¼^ :46¿» 1:11¼¶ 1:43½½ 3g Mcl 16000-c 105-50 10 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 5»¡ 10¶½¢ Lopez P 118 bL 3.30 Dollar Liberty118¡ Barry the Builder125¶¢ Gold Franc125¸¡ pulling 3-2wd, retreat 12

Claimed by Puche Oswaldo from Frank Fletcher Racing Operations, Inc. for $16,000, Mott William I. - Trainer
16Mar24 GP2 fm p¹¶ 7K¼½ :23¸¸ :46¼¶ 1:28¼^ 3 Mcl 25000 85-74 7 12 4¸¡ 4¶£ 4¶¡ 2¸£ Alvarado J 118 bL 3.50 Live High Live Low118¸£ Ocala Rocket118¨μ Rapscallion118¡ w2wd, bumped upper 12
25Feb24 GP2 fm p¹¾ 1B½^ :46^¾ 1:10¹¶ 1:40¼½ 3 Mcl 35000 102-69 6 1¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 5» Gaffalione T 118 bL 3.60 Old Flag118¸£ Dangerous Driver118£ Who's the King118¶¢ pace2p,faded final1/8 10
17Feb24 GP6 ft o 5f¶^» :20¿¹ :43¾¶ :56¸¸ 3 Moc 50000cnd 81-41 1 3 4¹ 6º 6»¡ 7¶º¢ Alvarado J 118 L 5.00 Rhum Saint Esprit118¨μ Eastbostonbenny118º£ Sniper Jack118¨μ brief speed inside 8
06Jan24 GP2 fm pº» 1mº^ :47¶¼ 1:11¸º 1:34¹» 3 Msw 89000 100-70 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¡ 4¹¡ 11¶»¡ Alvarado J 118 L 13.00 In a Jam118¶¢ Oscar's World118¸¡ Heartened118¨© rail, gave way 5/16 12
10Dec23 GP6 fm pº» 1mº^ :48¶¾ 1:11¸½ 1:34¿¶ 2 Msw 70000 71-73 9 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 3¸¡ 5»¢ Alvarado J 118 b 6.20 Abrumar118£ Paris Surprise118¹ Inherent Promise118¨© dueled 2wd, weakened 10
09Nov23 Aqu6 fm o¸º 6f¸» :22¾^ :45»¸ 1:09^º 2 Msw 85000 70-68 3 7 5º 6½ 7¾¢ 7¾¡* Alvarado J 119 b 2.80 Typhoon Fury119¨© Summer in Adriane119¶¡ Air Invasion119¶¢ chased 3-2w, weakened,PL6th 8
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :53.3b 27/27 19 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :48.3b 38/105 6 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :49.1b 38/90 28 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :49.4b 60/123

15
12-1

AE

Khaki
Possession (L)
B.f.3 Palace Malice - Eva's Gift by Shackleford, KY
Red, Yellow and Blue Dots, Yellow and Blue Cap

57 $16,000 Own: Gerald James
Trn: Owner (8-0-1-1)

ELIJAH GREENIDGE (26-1-3-5) 111½

2024: 7 0 1 1 $9,990 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $8,490
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 1 1 $9,990 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $6,560

Track: 4 0 1 0 $6,780
20Oct24 GP8 fm p¹¶ 1B¸¹ :47»¸ 1:11^¿ 1:40º¿ 3gk Msw 60000 86-69 7 2¸ 3¶¡ 5¹¡ 5¾ 6¶^£ Morelos J E 118 fL 59.50 Silver Moonlight118£ Our Love118¶£ Mama Bella118º¢ chased 2-3wd, faded 9
06Sep24 GP9 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :49¿¸ 1:14¶¾ 1:43¼^ 3gk Mcl 35000 54-59 2 5¹ 5¸¡ 3¸ 5¹£ 6½£ Morelos J E 118 fL 4.40 Tinta Roja118¹¡ Bianka Heart118¶¡ Boot's On the Moon118£ 4w, never involved 6
23Aug24 GP4 ft 7f¹^ :23¶¾ :46¸½ 1:23»¼ 3gk Msw 60000 34--- 4 4 3¸ 5º 7¶» 7¹¾¡ Morelos J E 119 fL 56.10 Stormy Mitole119¨μ Here's the Kicker119¹ Magical Song124¹£ stalk6p,backed up turn 7
11Aug24 GP10 fm p¼¼ 1m¹º :46¶¾ 1:10¸¿ 1:34¿¾ 3gk Mcl 25000 110-80 2 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¶ 2¸¢ Reyes L 118 L 6.20 Arisaema124¸¢ Possession118¨μ Ghosts Lil Secret111º¢ 3p bid,led,lug in 1/8 10
30Jun24 Haw9 gd p¶^ 7K¿^ :23½¼ :48^» 1:31¿¶ 3gk Mcl 20000 62-63 7 8 5¹ 5¹ 1¡ 3¶ Reyes F 119 L 4.30 Roar of Silence119¨μ Getoutofmykitchen117£ Possession119¹¡ split rvls,led,outfin 10
15Jun24 Haw9 fm p 1m»¸ :47¼½ 1:12¶¿ 1:36º¾ 3gk Msw 32000 58-66 4 3¸¡ 3¹ 2«¬ 5¸£ 5¼£ Reyes F 119 bL 24.00 Off the Lam119¨μ Crossanna119¶ Deal'em and Weep119¸¢ move 3w,bid,faltered 8
02Jun24 CD1 ft 6f¸^^ :21¿½ :45¹¶ 1:11^» 3gk Mcl 30000 41-43 3 8 7»¡ 7¼ 7¿£ 8¶»£ Saez L 118 bL 7.25 Princess Is Olivia118¨μ Corri Felice124¹£ Morning Miracle118¡woff slw,urged 3p,tired 8
Workout(s): a2 Oct 24 Pmm 4F ft :48.2b 1/4 14 Sep 24 Pmm 4F ft :49.0b 20/45

16
9-2

AE

Copen Blue
De la Calles (L)
B.g.4 Street Sense - Tequilita by Union Rags, KY
Lime Green, Lime Green 'AJ' in Violet Circle, Violet Collar, Violet Stripes on Sleeves, Lime Green 'AJ' on Violet Cap

72 $16,000 Own: Average Joe Racing Stables, Ltd. (Christopher Britton)
Trn: Jeff Engler (1-0-0-1)

JOE BRAVO (53-11-8-6) 124

2024: 3 0 0 1 $4,702 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $3,032
2023: 2 0 0 0 $2,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $7,302 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $3,032

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Sep24 Btp3 ft 1ÇÀ ¹^ :47º¹ 1:13¶¹ 1:43¹¿ 36 Msw 16700 74-69 1 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¸¡ 3» 3¼ Lagunes G 125 L 1.30 Quebrancho121» Oathbreaker121¶ De la Calles125¸¢ saved ground, showed 6
07Sep24 KD12 fm p 1m¸¿ :45¿¶ 1:10^¿ 1:35¼^ 3g Msw 170000 98-80 8 3¸¡ 3¹ 3¸¡ 6¸¢ 9½¢ Parker D L 124 L 74.67 Thornbury120¹¡ Four Top120¨μ Publicity120«¬ w2-3w,forced in late 12
27Aug24 Ind3 fm p¶¸ 1m¿» :47»^ 1:11º» 1:35»º 3g Msw 32000 57-74 8 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 4¸ 5º 4½ Parker D L 124 L 32.80 Royal Sandrin124¶¢ Ahandfulofcandy120¹¡ Redemption Speight124¸¢ stlk3p,bid3/16,falterd 8
27May23 CD11 ft 6Kº» :22¾» :46¼½ 1:16¾¹ 3g Msw 120000 27-49 8 9 9¾ 9¾¡ 9¶¸ 8¸¸¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 L 11.88 Mullikin118¶^¢ Cusp118¸¡ Space118¹¡ hop/step slow st,trail 9
22Apr23 Kee6 ft 6Kº» :22¶¹ :45º» 1:18º» 3 Msw 100000 12-72 3 11 11¶º 11¶¶ 8¼¢ 6º£ Morales E 120 L 27.85 Class Actor120¨μ Mr. Keating120¶¢ Billy Jack120¶¡ wstep slow/brush st,ins 12
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 16/42 6 Aug 24 Btp 4F ft :48.2b 5/18
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
First Shot Fired - has been gelded since last start.

a
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$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 2-3-4) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

2 Gulfstream Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $23,000. (Includes $3,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Three Year Olds or Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 122 Lbs
Claiming Price $8,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Golden Skull (L)
Ch.g.4 Gormley - Senorita Margarita by Elusive Quality, KY
Black, Black 'S' on Yellow Star, Black, White and Yellow Collar, Yellow Bars and White '11' on Sleeves, Black 'S' on Yellow Star on Black Cap

67 $8,000 Own: Dana J. Reis
Trn: Joel Santiago (5-1-2-0)

JONATHAN OCASIO (58-6-7-5) 122

2024: 9 0 3 1 $15,170 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 2 1 0 $23,700 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,000
Life: 12 2 4 1 $38,870 Distance: 5 1 2 1 $20,340

Track: 11 1 4 1 $28,670
30Aug24 GP7 my 6f¸» :22»º :45½^ 1:10¾¿ 3g Clm 8000cnd 60-75 3 2 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¸ 3º£ Ocasio J 122 bfL 11.50 Gone Nuts122º¡ Double Play King124¨μ Golden Skull122º¢ chase 2wd, no match 8
04Aug24 GP6 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¸ :45¼¿ 1:18¼^ 3g Clm 12500cnd 86-51 7 2 2«¬ 3¶ 7»£ 7¶¸¡ Jaramillo E 122 bfL 4.00 Morgan Point124¶£ Ensign Parker124¶¢ Modern Lane120¶¢ prompted4-6p,weakened 7
20Jun24 GP5 ft 6f¸» :23¶¶ :46½» 1:11¾» 3g Clm 8000cnd 49-74 4 2 2¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2£ Reyes L 126 bfL 4.60 Modern Lane120£ Golden Skull126¶£ Fort Attitude126º¢wbroke out, bump st, 3p 7
01Jun24 GP9 ft 7f¹^ :22¾¼ :46¹¾ 1:25¹¹ 3g Clm 8000cnd 66-63 3 8 5¸¡ 4¶£ 4¸¡ 4½ Reyes L 126 bfL 13.40 Dr Bayter120¸¡ Carsown126¹¢ Norfie126¶¢ 2-w btw 1/4,not enough 9
18Apr24 GP1 ft 6K¹^ :22¿» :46¹¼ 1:18¾¾ 3g Clm 8000cnd 66-67 5 4 5¸¡ 6»¡ 5»¡ 5»¢ Bridgmohan S 122 bfL 4.00 All About Lucky122¨μ Fort Attitude122¸¢ This Run's for You122¶£ failed to menace, 2wd 7
20Mar24 GP2 ft 6f¸» :22¼¿ :46¶^ 1:11¾¼ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L-c 63-52 3 5 3¶ 4¶£ 7» 8¶¶ Gaffalione T 123 bL 3.20 Solomons Gold123¶¢ All About Lucky123¸¢ Fort Attitude123«¬ husld btwn3p,wknd3/16 8

Claimed by Reis Dana J. from Echo Papa Racing Corp. for $8,000, Garoffalo Jose - Trainer
Workout(s): 15 Oct 24 Pmm 4F ft :48.4b 5/8 1 Oct 24 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 1/1

2
20-1 White

Norfie (L)
B.g.4 Accelerate - Cat Walk by Union Rags, KY
Red, Gold and Green Striped Sleeves, Red Cap

61 $8,000 Own: Move Horse, Inc. (Mark Passley)
Trn: Mark Passley (2-0-0-0)

MELVIS GONZALEZ (56-4-8-7) 115½

2024: 10 1 3 1 $29,510 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,080
2023: 14 1 0 2 $18,210 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 0 $12,140
Life: 24 2 3 3 $47,720 Distance: 7 2 1 0 $29,360

Track: 24 2 3 3 $47,720
30Aug24 GP7 my 6f¸» :22»º :45½^ 1:10¾¿ 3g Clm 8000cnd 10-61 4 8 7¿¡ 7¿£ 7½ 7¶¶¢ Vasquez M A 122 bfL 15.30 Gone Nuts122º¡ Double Play King124¨μ Golden Skull122º¢ no factor, 2wd 8
09Aug24 GP6 sys 1m :47^¶ 1:12»½ 1:39¹¾ 3g Clm 8000cnd 43-54 5 6» 7» 7» 8»¢ 7½¢ Rios J M 124 bL 9.80 Fort Charles120¨μ Rowdy Jess124¶¡ Samaritano124¨μ wbump btwn st,6p,no bid 8
20Jun24 GP5 ft 6f¸» :23¶¶ :46½» 1:11¾» 3g Clm 8000cnd 35-60 7 6 5¸¡ 4¸ 4¹¡ 4¼£ Thomas A 126 bfL 3.30 Modern Lane120£ Golden Skull126¶£ Fort Attitude126º¢ wbumped start, 4-5wd 7
01Jun24 GP9 ft 7f¹^ :22¾¼ :46¹¾ 1:25¹¹ 3g Clm 8000cnd 59-65 6 7 7¹£ 6º¢ 5º 3»£ Thomas A 126 bfL 12.70 Dr Bayter120¸¡ Carsown126¹¢ Norfie126¶¢ 2p 1/4,shift 5p,mve up 9
10May24 GP1 ft 1m :46¾½ 1:11¿¹ 1:38¶¹ 3g Clm 8000cnd 47-53 6 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 4¸ 4»¡ 4¶¶¢ Zayas E J 122 bfL *1.60 Major King122¼ Nature Boy112¹¡ Flatter Me122¶£ 3-4wd, no closing bid 6
04Apr24 GP1 ft 6f¸» :22¿¸ :46¼» 1:12¼¸ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 62-74 2 2 2¶ 2¸¡ 2¶ 1¹ Vasquez M A 126 bL 4.10 Norfie126¹ Cooler King126£ Sixteen Cigarettes113¹¡ stalk 3p, up 1/16, drv 6
Workout(s): 19 Sep 24 GP 4F gd :49.3b 6/9 21 Aug 24 GP 5F ft 1:01.4b 6/7

3
3-1 Blue

Haberdashery (L)
Ch.g.3 Audible - Keewatin Ice by Intidab, KY
Orange, Forest Green 'ND' in Forest Green Circle, Yellow Star on Sleeves, Orange Cap

63 $8,000 Own: Newday Training Center
Trn: Kevin McKathan (2-1-1-0)

LEONEL REYES (124-16-14-23) 120

2024: 10 2 1 0 $39,880 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $900
2023: 1 0 0 0 $340 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $4,410
Life: 11 2 1 0 $40,220 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $4,950

Track: 7 2 0 0 $34,920
04Aug24 GP6 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¸ :45¼¿ 1:18¼^ 3g Clm 12500cnd 55-67 1 5 5º£ 5»¢ 4º¡ 5» Reyes L 118 bL 8.30 Morgan Point124¶£ Ensign Parker124¶¢ Modern Lane120¶¢ chased3-4p,evenly lane 7
28Jul24 GP3 ft 6f¸» :21»½ :44¹» 1:09¾¾ 3g SOC 8000/16000 54-66 5 5 5¾¡ 5¿ 6¾ 6¶º¡ Rios J M 115 bL 24.80 Yes I'm a Beast121º Concrete Glory119¹£ Feast109£ wellback5p,no threat 6
09Jun24 GP9 ft 1m :46¿¸ 1:11¶½ 1:37º¹ 3g Clm 35000cnd 38-47 7 4º 6»¡ 6¿¡ 7¶º 7¸^¢ Morelos J E 118 bL 34.40 Golden Glider125¹¢ Santos to Wilson125£ The Skipper Too125¸¡ 4-w turn, no response 8
09May24 GP6 ft 6K¹^ :22»¼ :45¾¿ 1:18¶^ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 72-77 1 5 4¶¡ 3¸ 3¸ 1¨μ Reyes L 120 bL 24.70 Haberdashery120¨μ Beastly Speed125º£ Tie Breaker125»¢ rail, 3wd 1/4, up late 6
14Apr24 GP1 fm p¸º 1m»º :49»» 1:12½¼ 1:36º¶ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 57-68 1 3¶ 5¹ 6¹¢ 6¼¡ 6¶º£ Vasquez M A 120 bL 20.60 The Mar126¶¡ Admiral's Wave126¨μ Crypto Man126¨© track ins,never menace 6
29Mar24 GP3 ft 1m :48¶¶ 1:13¿¶ 1:40»¶ 3 Mcl 25000 37-54 7 1¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¨μ Vasquez M A 118 bL 4.80 Haberdashery118¨μ Nimmo118½¡ Tiverton118» w2-3p,herded1/16,dug in 7
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :49.4b 70/105 29 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :53.4b 37/37 30 Aug 24 Mbf 4F ft :52.0b 1/1

4
8-1 Yellow

Imapeppa (L)
B.c.3 Secret Circle - Camera Ready by Distorted Humor, LA
Green, Pink Stars, Orange Stars, Pink Stars and Orange Stars on Sleeves, Green Cap

65 $8,000 Own: Daniel C. Hurtak
Trn: Owner (17-2-3-2)

RENZO ROJAS (42-2-4-4) 120

2024: 10 1 2 0 $24,410 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 0 1 $2,310 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 2 1 $26,720 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $5,400

Track: 11 1 2 1 $26,720
23Aug24 GP2 ft 6f¸» :22¾^ :45½¼ 1:09½½ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 31-77 3 3 3¹ 3» 3º¡ 2»¡ Van Dyke D 120 fL 16.10 Woke Up Quick120»¡ Imapeppa120¡ Unequivocally120¶»¢ 3-5p,kept on,up place 6
03Aug24 GP10 ft o 5K¶» :22¾¶ :45»¹ 1:04¹¸ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 52-59 2 6 5¹¡ 5»¡ 5» 8¿¢ Morales A 120 fL 43.00 Luna Warrior124¶£ Yeager114¹¢ Banneker120£ wbump st,2p,weakened 9
05Jul24 GP3 ft 6f¸» :22¹¶ :45¸¼ 1:11¸¸ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 65-58 3 2 5¹ 6½¡ 4½ 4¿£ Leon S 120 fL 17.90 King Skull120£ Awesome for Sure120¸£ Woke Up Quick120¼¢ no menace inside 7
22Jun24 GP9 ft o 5K¶» :22¹^ :45¹¼ 1:04^½ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 49-57 4 3 9¼¢ 9½ 10¼¡ 10¾£ Greenidge E 113½ fL 18.70 Awesome Wind120¶£ Grand Bey125¶¢ Miracle Trip120¡ no factor, 2wd 11
31May24 GP3 ft 5K¹^ :22¾¶ :47^¿ 1:06¸^ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 49-72 6 2 3¸¡ 3¶ 3¶ 2¡ Greenidge E 113½ fL 5.30 Modern Lane120¡ Imapeppa113¡ Drum and Drummer115¨μ stlkd duel,5p upr,game 6
09May24 GP4 ft o 5f¶^» :21½¼ :44¾¶ :56½¼ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 56-66 7 2 4º 4¼¡ 4¾ 5½¢ Leon S 120 fL 17.90 Jabran120¸ Lieutenant Stan125¶¡ Mayheminthepalace120¹¢ no factor, 2wd 7
Workout(s): 14 Oct 24 GP 4F my :50.1b 9/17 7 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :53.3b 83/84 19 Aug 24 GP 4F gd :50.3b 1/2

5
2-1 Green

D ColdestÃ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Gary D - Jaggermama by High Cotton, FL
White, Navy Blue and Red 'INL' on Red Emblem, Navy Blue Sleeves, Navy Blue and White Quartered Cap

77 $8,000 Own: Mark Fletcher Taylor
Trn: Rohan Crichton (50-12-8-4)

ELIJAH GREENIDGE (26-1-3-5) 115½

2024: 3 0 1 0 $4,850 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 8 1 1 0 $24,230 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $24,000
Life: 14 2 2 0 $57,210 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $7,060

Track: 10 2 1 0 $51,560
11Oct24 GP4 ft o 5f¶^» :21¿» :45¸¶ :56½¶ 3g Clm 8000cnd-w 68-78 5 5 5¶£ 5¹ 6º 7» Gonzalez E 124 fL 8.50 Dropkick Murphy124¶ Midnight Chaos117¡ Souper Sunshine124¶£ chased3-2p,no factor 8
03Feb24 Tam3 ft 7fº¼ :22¿¼ :45¾º 1:23¶½ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L-v 58-76 7 4 4¶¢ 3¶ 3¹ 4¼£ Arroyo A S 118 fL *2.20 Callihoo122¹ Erlan118¶£ Mean Tweets120¸ bmp brk,3p,kept on 9
14Jan24 Tam9 ft 6fº¼ :22¹¸ :45º¹ 1:10¼¸ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 69-86 1 6 4¹ 4¶¡ 4¸ 2¶£ Arroyo A S 118 fL 7.10 Truly Mischief120¶£ D Coldest118¶¡ Mean Tweets120¨μ track,bid3/8,4p,lt gn 12
18Nov23 GP4 ft o 5K¶» :23¸¶ :46¹¹ 1:04^¼ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 37-69 6 3 5¸£ 5¸ 5¹¡ 6º¢ Morales A 113» fL 9.10 No Deliberation120¶ Unsociable120¶¢ Gepard120«¬ failed to menace, 4-5w 6
22Oct23 GP1 ft o 5K¶» :22¿^ :46¹¼ 1:04¼¹ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 50-78 4 7 5¹¡ 5¹¢ 4¶ 1¶¡ Morales A 115» fL 5.00 D Coldest115¶¡ Gotta Like Him120£ Lieutenant Stan120£wbump 2x early, 4wd 8
03Sep23 Dmr11 ft 6fº» :21¿¶ :45º¼ 1:11¶¾ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)nw2/L 62-73 1 4 9¼¢ 9¼ 6º¢ 6»£ Herrera D A 121 L 48.30 Elevado124¡ James Gang124£ Goldensunrise121¸¢ winside, tight 3/8 12
Workout(s): 27 Sep 24 GPo 4F ft :50.4b 12/14 17 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :49.1b 1/1 a6 Sep 24 GPo 4F ft :47.1b 1/13 23 Aug 24 GP 4F ft :48.1b 9/36

6
8-1 Black

Fort AttitudeÃ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Fort Loudon - Chickwithattitude by Summer Bird, FL
Royal Blue, Black Hoops, Black Bars on Sleeves, Royal Blue and Black Cap

64 $8,000 Own: Ernesto Ochoa and Rosmel Noriega
Trn: Ernesto Ochoa (8-0-0-1)

JOSE MORELOS (94-13-7-7) 122

2024: 10 0 1 2 $12,970 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 12 2 1 5 $35,340 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $660
Life: 27 2 2 7 $49,620 Distance: 10 2 0 5 $33,130

Track: 27 2 2 7 $49,620
13Sep24 GP3 ft o 5K¶» :22¼¹ :46^¹ 1:04¼¼ 3g Clm 8000cnd 63-75 2 6 5º 5º 5º 4¹¢ Morelos J E 124 bfL 22.90 Putman124¨© Souper Sunshine124¶ Mr. American124¸¢wbump, tight st, 4-5wd 6
30Aug24 GP7 my 6f¸» :22»º :45½^ 1:10¾¿ 3g Clm 8000cnd 63-64 1 4 2¶¡ 4¹ 5¹¡ 5¿£ Morelos J E 122 bfL 11.90 Gone Nuts122º¡ Double Play King124¨μ Golden Skull122º¢ chased inside, faded 8
09Aug24 GP6 sys 1m :47^¶ 1:12»½ 1:39¹¾ 3g Clm 8000cnd 58-49 1 1«¬ 2¡ 4¹ 7º¢ 8¶^¡ Leon S 124 bfL 12.80 Fort Charles120¨μ Rowdy Jess124¶¡ Samaritano124¨μ dueled2p,faded turn 8
13Jul24 GP3 ft 7f¹^ :22½¶ :45¼¶ 1:24»¹ 3g Clm 8000cnd 67-51 3 5 4¸ 4¸¡ 4¾ 5¶¸£ Leon S 124 bfL 11.20 Makizan124¿¢ Jackson's Webb124«¬ Modern Lane120¸ wbump start, inside 6
20Jun24 GP5 ft 6f¸» :23¶¶ :46½» 1:11¾» 3g Clm 8000cnd 46-70 5 5 3¶ 3¡ 3¸ 3¸¡ Leon S 126 bL *1.50 Modern Lane120£ Golden Skull126¶£ Fort Attitude126º¢ wbump btw st, prompt 4p 7
23May24 GP3 ft o 5K¶» :22¿¶ :45¾¾ 1:03¿» 3g Clm 8000cnd 54-75 1 7 4¸ 4¸ 3¸ 4¸£ Leon S 122 bfL 10.50 Acamar122¶£ Truth and Honesty122¡ Warlord Cruzan122¡ wbump st, evenly 2path 9
Workout(s): 14 Oct 24 GP 4F gd :49.2b 5/17

7
4-1 Orange

Forwardly (L)
B.g.5 Twirling Candy - Go Forward by Jump Start, KY
Bright Pink, Black Blocks, Black Cuffs, Bright Pink Cap

64 $8,000 Own: Orlan Spalding
Trn: David Fawkes (42-8-12-6)

MIGUEL A. VASQUEZ (155-21-28-32) 122

2024: 8 1 2 0 $27,540 Turf: 11 1 1 1 $74,824
2023: 2 0 0 0 $2,739 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,000
Life: 17 2 3 1 $101,774 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 9 1 3 0 $34,760
04Oct24 GP8 ft 1m :46^¶ 1:11º» 1:38¿¾ 3g Clm 8000cnd 43-35 1 2» 2» 2» 2º 4¿¡ Lopez P 124 bL 2.10 Starship Mocha120¹ Rowdy Jess124¸£ Leopardi124¹£ 2p-ins,faded4p stretch 5
06Sep24 GP7 ft 1m :46¾^ 1:11¸^ 1:37½» 3g Clm 8000cnd 44-65 2 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¸ Lopez P 124 bL 4.20 Starship Mocha120¸ Forwardly124¹¡ Fort Charles120¶^¡ stlkd,3w,followed,2nd 7
09Aug24 GP6 sys 1m :47^¶ 1:12»½ 1:39¹¾ 3g Clm 8000cnd 60-63 7 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 1¸¡ 4¸ Vasquez M A 124 bL 2.80 Fort Charles120¨μ Rowdy Jess124¶¡ Samaritano124¨μ 4-3p,cued1/4,wknd1/16 8
06Jul24 GP6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47^^ 1:11¸¸ 1:40¼¸ 3g Clm 12500cnd 102-71 2 4¹¡ 4¶¡ 4º 3º¡ 4¿£ Vasquez M A 123 bL 4.10 Post Facto125¹¢ Gooch Go Bragh125»£ Coach Abernathy125£ chased2-3p,flatten str 6
16Jun24 GP8 ft o 1B¼^ :47¹¾ 1:11º» 1:43»½ 3g Clm 12500cnd 84-78 7 7º 7»£ 7º¢ 5¹¡ 2¸¡ Vasquez M A 120 bL 2.70 Uncle Armando122¸¡ Forwardly120¡ Tiz a Prince122¨μ w4p,bmpd6p3/16,rallied 9
17May24 GP5 fm p»¸ 1B¿¼ :46^» 1:09^¹ 1:39»¶ 3g Clm 25000cnd 89-80 5 6¸¢ 6¹¡ 6¸¢ 7º¢ 7¼ Morelos J E 120 bL 13.00 Dominate Themoment122¶£ Centrodelantero120¶¢ Yacowlef120¡ chased3p,no menace 7
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :50.3b 83/114 27 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :49.0b 12/30 30 Aug 24 GPo 4F ft :47.1b 3/11

8
20-1 Pink

Sergeant SinatraÃ (L)
B.g.4 Drill - Countess Martine by Treasure Beach (GB), FL
White, Orange 'LQ,' Orange Sleeves, White Cap

67 $8,000 Own: Luis Quercia
Trn: Ernesto Ochoa (8-0-0-1)

SONNY LEON (109-13-13-12) 122

2024: 8 0 0 0 $2,170 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2023: 5 1 3 0 $23,640 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 1 3 0 $27,740 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $600

Track: 16 1 3 0 $27,740
04Oct24 GP2 ft 6f¸» :23¸¸ :46¼¶ 1:11^¼ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 41-59 5 4 1¶ 1«¬ 3¡ 6¿¢ Rios J M 124 bL 16.20 Myhemintheplce120¶ Golden Sombrero124º£ Sixteen Cigarettes120¹wbrk out bmp,2-3p,yield 7
15Sep24 GP10 ft o 5K¶» :22^½ :45¸¸ 1:03¸º 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 75-72 6 7 6¹ 6¸¢ 5¹¢ 5¼¡ Leon S 124 bL 28.50 Blue Spearman120º Paynted Blue124£ Yeager124£ wbrk out bmp,3p,ins upr 9
21Jul24 GP2 ft o 5f¶^» :22¸¶ :45½¸ :58¹^ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 42-67 3 7 7» 5¹¢ 5¹ 5¶£ Morelos J E 124 bL 11.80 Calypso Charlie120¨© Lukas Prince120£ Souper Sunshine124¨μw4p3/8,7p str,improved 9
22Jun24 GP9 ft o 5K¶» :22¹^ :45¹¼ 1:04^½ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 62-66 1 7 7º¢ 7»¢ 7»¢ 6»¢ Morelos J E 125 L 14.00 Awesome Wind120¶£ Grand Bey125¶¢ Miracle Trip120¡ greenly inside early 11
17May24 GP8 ft o 5K¶» :21¿¹ :45¶½ 1:04¹» 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 64-71 7 9 7¼¡ 6»¡ 3¼ 5¹ Melean M J 125 L 25.10 Luna Warrior125£ Raka Raka Cruz125¶ Grand Bey125¡ rail,3wd 1/4,no threat 10
28Apr24 GP1 ft o 5f¶^» :21¹^ :44º^ :56¾º 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 65-70 6 8 7»¢ 6º£ 6º¡ 6» Melean M J 126 bL 11.60 Truth and Honesty126¨μ Souper Sunshine126¨μ Gabagool126¶¡wstdy'd 5/16, 5wd 1/4 8
Workout(s): 31 Aug 24 GP 3F ft :36b 3/36
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 5-3-7-1 GP-11/01/2024-2

GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 3-4-5)

3 Gulfstream Park
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $48,000. (Includes $5,000 from FTBOA-FSS) For State Bred Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs. Five And One
Half Furlongs (Tapeta)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Seminole SallyÃ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 The Big Beast - Bedarra by Came Home, FL
Green, White and Royal Blue Alligator, Royal Blue Bars on Green Sleeves, Green Cap

69 Own: Eric S. Jensen
Trn: Laura Cazares (22-1-5-2)

LEONEL REYES (124-16-14-23) 122

2024: 2 0 1 0 $9,460 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:1 0 1 0 $9,030
Life: 2 0 1 0 $9,460 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $9,030

Track: 2 0 1 0 $9,460
12Oct24 GP7 sys 6f¸» :22¹¼ :45¾¾ 1:11»¶ 3gklMsw 48000 53-55 5 4 6º 6» 7» 8¶^¢ Reyes L 119 bL *1.10 My Chutzpah124¡ Uncaptured Dove124¼ Lunetta Jak112£wbumped 9/16, 3wd 8
20Sep24 GP4 ft o 5K¶» :23^¸ :46¸º 1:04¿º 3gklMsw 48000 61-82 4 3 5¸£ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 2£ Reyes L 119 bL 11.00 Happy Bella119£ Seminole Sally119¸ Girl in Blue124¶£wstdy early,3p,6p lane 7
Workout(s): 12 Sep 24 Pmm 5F wf 1:02.4bg 2/4 28 Aug 24 Pmm 4F ft :48.1bg 4/13 18 Aug 24 Pmm p 4F fm :49.3bd 2/25 11 Aug 24 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 6/16

2
10-1 White

Fussy GirlÃ
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Adios Charlie - Scorched Earth by Algorithms, FL
White, Green 'AM' in Diamond, Green Sleeves, White Cap

58 Own: Anthony Munoz
Trn: Donald F. Hunt (1-0-0-0)

SAMY CAMACHO (70-12-6-10) 122

2024: 6 0 2 0 $18,780 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $2,150
Life: 6 0 2 0 $18,780 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,150

Track: 4 0 1 0 $14,190
20Sep24 GP4 ft o 5K¶» :23^¸ :46¸º 1:04¿º 3gklMsw 48000 48-73 2 7 7º£ 7»¡ 4º 4º¡ Camacho S 119 8.40 Happy Bella119£ Seminole Sally119¸ Girl in Blue124¶£ wbmp st,2p,float5p lane 7
09Aug24 GP7 mys 6f¸» :21¿¶ :45¹¼ 1:10¼¼ 3gklMsw 48000 57-51 3 5 5º¡ 6¾ 4¿¡ 4¶¸¡ Gonzalez E 119 L 7.80 R Disaster119¼£ Cajunette119¹ Five Eyes Onmichel119¸£wfrac, hit gate, 2wd 7
20Jul24 GP3 ft 7f¹^ :22¸¾ :45^» 1:24¶¶ 3gklMsw 48000 85-47 5 1 3¹ 4º 5¶¶ 5¸¶£ Rios J M 119 L 6.20 Aless Queen119¾¡ R Disaster119¹£ Five Eyes Onmichel119¼£ chased inside, empty 6
16Jun24 GP5 ft 6f¸» :22¶¼ :46^¹ 1:12¶½ 3gklMsw 48000 64-62 3 2 3¹ 3¹ 3¸ 2¶¡ Rios J M 118 6.70 Brown Eyed Beauty124¶¡ Fussy Girl118¸¡ Timely Reward118¾¢ 4wd, ran on 6
10Apr24 Tam8 ft 6fº¼ :21½º :44¼¿ 1:10»¿ 3 k Mcl 25000 39-55 2 7 3¼¡ 2» 2» 2¸£ Camacho S 120 10.20 Pleasant Embrace120¸£ Fussy Girl120º Awesome Elissa120» wbmp brk,2p,chase on 10
17Mar24 Tam8 ft 6fº¼ :22¼º :46¹¸ 1:12¼^ 3 k Mcl 16000 9-52 5 6 12¿£ 10¼¢ 7º¡ 7º¢ Fuentes M 120 56.30 Roadrunner the Cat120¶ Country Economics120¡ Grand Lady Indy120¨μ bmp brk,pass tiring 12

3
8-5 Blue

Bal de MarÃ
Gr/ro.f.3 Bal a Bali (BRZ) - Marsantropist by Philanthropist, FL
Black, Burgundy 'P' in White Shield, Black Cap

87 Own: Andy Wilhite
Trn: Sam Wilensky (1-1-0-0)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (96-25-14-9) 122

2024: 1 0 0 0 $4,500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $4,500
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $4,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Sep24 Dmr3 fm p 5f¸» :22¹» :45^¿ :56½º 3gk Msw 75000 87-87 1 7 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¸ 4¸¡ Ayuso A 121 f 16.00 Lovin' On the Run124¡ Ashley121¶¡ Cyprus Moon121¡ forward inside,evenly 12
Workout(s): a20 Oct 24 GPo 5F ft :59.1b 1/6 a12 Oct 24 GPo 4F ft :46.4b 1/21 1 Sep 24 Dmr 3F ft :37h 10/17 23 Aug 24 Dmr 4F ft :47.4h 13/74

4
30-1 Yellow

Tiger LilÃ (L)
Ch.f.4 Dialed In - Tillie the Tigress by Tiger Ridge, FL
Gray, Red 'M,' Black Sleeves, Gray Cap

60 Own: Maurice Miller, LLC (Maurleen Miller)
Trn: Juan D. Arias (5-0-0-1)

DAVID BORACO (31-0-1-3) 124

2024: 1 0 0 0 $430 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $430
Life: 1 0 0 0 $430 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $430

Track: 1 0 0 0 $430
20Sep24 GP4 ft o 5K¶» :23^¸ :46¸º 1:04¿º 3gklMsw 48000 62-60 1 6 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 5º¡ 7¶^ Boraco D 124 bL 20.70 Happy Bella119£ Seminole Sally119¸ Girl in Blue124¶£ chased,rail,no menace 7
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 GPo 4F ft :49.0b 3/7 7 Sep 24 GP 3F ft :35.4bg 4/35 23 Aug 24 GPo 5F ft 1:01.4b 3/5

5
10-1 Green

Laila Bella GirlÃ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Girvin - Libby Knows by Mark Valeski, FL
Fuchsia, Royal Blue Diamonds, Fuchsia Stripes on Royal Blue Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

63 Own: Champion Equine, LLC (Michael Sucher)
Trn: J. David Braddy (13-1-1-1)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (136-25-28-24) 122

2024: 4 0 1 0 $13,215 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $10,635
2023: 2 0 0 0 $850 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $2,580
Life: 6 0 1 0 $14,065 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,550

Track: 6 0 1 0 $14,065
15Sep24 GP7 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :46¾¸ 1:11¹º 1:41^^ 3gk Msw 60000 113-68 4 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¡ 7¶^£ Reyes L 118 L 18.70 Tape Runner118¸£ Union Harmony124¶£ Starship Boeing124¸ 2p, stdy'd tiring 1/16 8
04Aug24 GP3 gd p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :20¿º :43¹º :54¿^ 3gk Msw 60000 79-69 5 3 3¶¡ 2¸ 4¹¡ 5½£ Reyes L 119 fL 9.50 Next Right Thing119¶£ Tinki Abarrio119¨μ Bayernee124¶¡ prompted 2wd, faded 8
05Jul24 GP2 ft o 5K¶» :22¹¸ :45¹¶ 1:03¼¾ 3gklMsw 48000 74-55 3 3 4¸ 4º 4¾¡ 4¶¶¡ Reyes L 119 fL 1.50 Etrurian119º¡ Neoprene119£ Spicy Guacamole119¼¢ chased btwn3p,flatten 6
06Jun24 GP1 fm p½¹ 5f¶º¸ :21^¼ :43¾» :55¼º 3gk Msw 60000 80-76 3 3 2«¬ 1¶ 2«¬ 2¨μ Reyes L 118 fL 3.10 Bel Rosso124¨μ nQueen Valentina124¶nLaila Bella Girl118¶ vied 2p,dug in,missed 6
27Aug23 GP1 ft 6f¸» :22¾¶ :45¿½ 1:12^¸ 2 k Msw 65000 55-52 1 5 4¶¢ 4¸¡ 3º 5¿ Gonzalez E 118 10.80 Hepburn118¶¡ Marshmallow Queen118º¡ Sadie the Goat118¸¡wrail, 3wd 1/4, faded 7
06Aug23 GP4 ft 5K¹^ :21¿¿ :46¶^ 1:05»½ 2 klMsw 55000 68-47 2 4 6¹ 6¹¢ 7¹¡ 7¶^¢ Leon S 118 8.30 Star of Saturn118¶¢ Next On Stage118¨© Hepburn118¨© chased2p,no impact 9
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 GP 3F ft :36.2b 4/7 a3 Oct 24 GP 5F ft 1:00.0b 1/3 6 Sep 24 GP 5F ft 1:03.2b 7/8 23 Aug 24 GP 4F ft :48.0b 8/36

6
8-1 Black

Girl in BlueÃ (L)
B.f.4 Air Force Blue - Secret Girlfriend by Montbrook, FL
Gray, Red 'M,' Black Sleeves, Gray Cap

63 Own: Maurice Miller, LLC (Maurleen Miller)
Trn: Juan D. Arias (5-0-0-1)

EDGAR PEREZ (79-12-10-8) 124

2024: 3 0 0 1 $5,860 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,130
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:1 0 0 1 $4,730
Life: 3 0 0 1 $5,860 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $4,730

Track: 3 0 0 1 $5,860
20Sep24 GP4 ft o 5K¶» :23^¸ :46¸º 1:04¿º 3gklMsw 48000 79-77 7 1 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 3¸£ Perez E 124 bL 6.80 Happy Bella119£ Seminole Sally119¸ Girl in Blue124¶£wbrk out,cued2p1/4,fade 7
04Aug24 GP3 gd p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :20¿º :43¹º :54¿^ 3gk Msw 60000 80-51 4 4 2¶¡ 3¸ 6» 7¶º¡ Leon S 124 bL 47.30 Next Right Thing119¶£ Tinki Abarrio119¨μ Bayernee124¶¡ wbrk in, bump st, rail 8
15Mar24 GP2 fm p¶½ 5f¶¸ :21¿º :44¹¼ :55¿¿ 3gk Msw 89000 99-61 2 3 5¹ 7½¡ 7¾¡ 7¾£ Perez E 125 L 67.90 Antique Silver118¨μ Street Charity125¨μ Far and Few118¶¢ wchecked into turn, ins 8
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 GPo 3F ft :37.1b 5/5 31 Aug 24 GPo 4F ft :46.2b 2/20

7
2-1 Orange

NeopreneÃ
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Neolithic - Fazed by In Summation, FL
Yellow, Black Sash, Yellow Cap

77 Own: Dennis J. Manning
Trn: Owner (2-1-0-1)

RICHARD A. BRACHO (11-1-1-3) 122

2024: 2 0 1 1 $14,190 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:2 0 1 1 $14,190
Life: 2 0 1 1 $14,190 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $14,190

Track: 2 0 1 1 $14,190
08Sep24 GP10 ft o 5K¶» :23^¼ :45¼^ 1:03½¸ 3g lMsw 48000 60-82 4 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 3£ Bracho R A 119 9.50 Junction Road119«¬ Asher's Edge119£ Neoprene119¹¢ vied,led,rail,bttld,tr 7
05Jul24 GP2 ft o 5K¶» :22¹¸ :45¹¶ 1:03¼¾ 3gklMsw 48000 61-72 5 2 5º 5» 3½¡ 2º¡ Bracho R A 119 25.90 Etrurian119º¡ Neoprene119£ Spicy Guacamole119¼¢ 4p turn,6p lane,ran on 6
Workout(s): a26 Oct 24 Oec 3F ft :36b 1/3 a5 Oct 24 Oec 4F ft :48b 1/6 a23 Sep 24 Oec 4F ft :48b 1/9 a8 Aug 24 Oec 4F ft :48b 1/4
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-7-1-6 GP-11/01/2024-3

GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 4-5-6)

4 Gulfstream Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $25,000. (Includes $2,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 118 Lbs Claiming Price $12,500. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Ares Kashi
B.c.2 Game Winner - Diamond Girl by Giant's Causeway, KY
White, Gray Logo, Navy Blue 'C&Y INVESTMENTS GROUP,' Green Collar and Cuffs, White Cap

0.00 $12,500 Own: C&Y Investments Group (Romero Clemente)
Trn: Ronald Coy (11-1-1-3)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (96-25-14-9) 118

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :49.1bg 53/105 12 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :51.3bg 111/128 5 Oct 24 GP o 4F ft :51.1b 32/35 28 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :49.2bg 50/123

2
12-1 White

Grand JefeÃ
B.c.2 Instagrand - Her Royal Grace by Any Given Saturday, FL
Royal Blue and White Quarters, Royal Blue Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

31 $12,500 Own: Nickotim Stable (Nick Gonzalez)
Trn: Steve Klesaris (27-2-4-4)

SONNY LEON (109-13-13-12) 118

2024: 1 0 0 0 $250 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $250
Life: 1 0 0 0 $250 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $250
13Oct24 GP3 sys 6f¸» :22¸¿ :45¿¹ 1:13º¹ 2 Mcl 25000 23-31 6 8 8¶^ 8¶¹ 8¶» 8¶º£ Leon S 118 7.00 Western Shaft118º£ Golden Cash118¨μ Cajun's Cookin118¶£wstumbled start,trailed 8
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 GPo 4F ft :48.0b 12/17 4 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :49.4bg 28/48 27 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :50.4bg 22/30 20 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :48.4b 11/39

3
10-1 Blue

NervanaÃ
Dk B/ Br.g.2 Win Win Win - Nerve Line by Marchfield, FL
Black, White Shooting Star with Yellow Tail, White Stars on Royal Blue Sleeves, Blue Star on White Cap

35 $12,500 Own: Shooting Star Thoroughbreds, LLC (Mary Lightner)
Trn: Mary Lightner (11-1-3-0)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (43-11-1-5) 111½

2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,700 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,000
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,700 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,000

Track: 1 0 0 0 $700
30Aug24 Cnl5 fm hº^ 5K¹^ :22½¼ :46º¸ 1:05^¼ 2 Mcl 30000 (30-25) 54-33 4 1 1¡ 2«¬ 6» 7¶^ Gallardo A A 122 *2.00 Spice Bag120¨μ Grey Shadow122«¬ Sinetic122¨μ set press pace, weaken 9
11May24 GP1 ft o 5f¶^» :22¸» :45¹¸ :57»» 2 Msw 65000 52-36 5 3 3¸ 4½¡ 4¾¡ 5¶º£ Zayas E J 118 6.00 Heat118¶¡ Boundfortrouble118¿¢ The Brigade118¶ 3-2p,lost ground turn 7
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Oec 4F ft :49.4b 6/7 24 Aug 24 Oec 4F ft :49.3b 5/6

4
5-1 Yellow

Grand Avila
B.g.2 Improbable - Thats Our Princess by Curlin, KY
Yellow, Red 'G,' Gray Horseshoe on Back, Red Blocks on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

6 $12,500 Own: Granpollo Stable (David Geofroy)
Trn: Victor Barboza, Jr. (42-9-14-5)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (120-18-24-10) 118

2024: 1 0 0 0 $400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $400
06Sep24 GP1 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47¸¸ 1:12»¹ 1:42¾¹ 2 Msw 65000 108-6 6 2¡ 2¸¡ 6¶¶ 6¸½ 6º»¡ Jaramillo E 118 b 5.60 Rocka Storm118£ Helicity118¹¢ Mustang Bay118¼ vied,clrd,4w,grn,tired 6
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :50.3b 29/40 12 Oct 24 GP 3F ft :35.4bg 8/41 6 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :49.3b 46/90 24 Aug 24 GPo 5F ft 1:00.1b 3/8

5
9-2 Green

Blazing HotÃ
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Khozan - Mollie's Magic by Factum, FL
Green, White Yoke, White 'SF,' White Chevrons on Sleeves, Green Cap

0.00 $12,500 Own: Stonehedge LLC (Marilyn Campbell)
Trn: Michael Yates (29-3-7-4)

MELVIS GONZALEZ (56-4-8-7) 111½

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 17 Oct 24 GP 5F ft 1:04.1b 5/5 a4 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :48.0bg 1/48 25 Sep 24 GP 4F gd :49.3bg 8/11 14 Sep 24 GP 3F ft :36.2bg 6/42

6
30-1 Black

Temperature Rising
B.g.2 Astern (AUS) - Princess Priscilla by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
Pink, Black Lightning Bolt, Pink Cap

18 $12,500 Own: Maxine Simms
Trn: Herold Simms (7-0-0-1)

DAVID BORACO (31-0-1-3) 118

2024: 5 0 0 0 $1,160 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $160
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $240
Life: 5 0 0 0 $1,160 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $240

Track: 4 0 0 0 $1,000
06Oct24 GP2 mys 5K¹^ :23¸¼ :46¾º 1:06¼» 2 Mcl 16000 ---31 4 4 6¶¶ 6¶¸ 6¶¸ 5¶^¢ Boraco D 118 b 52.30 God With Us118¶¢ Ruiz Junior111¡ Tiz the Moon118¨μ rated ins,no factor 7
15Sep24 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48^¿ 1:13º¶ 1:43»¾ 2 Mcl 16000 56-17 6 9¾£ 9¿¡ 9¿£ 9¶º 9¸½¢ Spanabel S 118 b 56.80 Party Hardy118¨μ Leroy Brown118¹¢ Honor That Dude118¶¡ trailed throughout 9
25Aug24 GP2 ft o 5f¶^» :22»½ :46¹½ :58¿¸ 2 Mcl 16000 ---18 2 5 6¶^ 6¶¸ 6¶¹ 5¶º¡ Mbatha L 111½ b 32.80 Sweet Cha Cha118¶¢ Gonna Pick Domenic118¶¢ Great Hunt118¨μ no threat, 2w, 5w 1/4 6
09Aug24 GP1 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :51^» 1:15^¸ 1:44»¹ 2 Mcl 35000 2--- 4 9½¡ 9¶^ 9¸¹ 9¸½ 9¹¿¢ Morelos J E 118 b 41.10 Emmett118¨μ Wannabeeloved118¹ Calvino118¹ trailed inside 9
05Jun24 Ind6 fm p¸º 5f¹^ :21¾¸ :45¹½ :57½¸ 2 Msw 32000 ----- 2 11 11¶¿ 11¸¼ 11¹¹ 11¹¼ Lopez U A 119 b 43.30 Homie119º¢ Ornato119¨© Probationer119¸¡ wbore in start 11
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 4/10 16 Oct 24 Pmm 4F ft :50.1bg 8/10 21 Sep 24 Pmm 5F ft 1:05.3b 10/10 12 Sep 24 Pmm 3F wf :38.0b 1/1

7
20-1Orange

Three Wells
B.c.2 Coal Front - Fine Cut by Posse, KY
Green, Gold and Red Diagonal Halves, Gold Lions of Judah Front and Back, Jamaican Flag on Green and Red Sleeves, Gold and Green Cap

35 $12,500 Own: Ratasha Miller
Trn: Herbert Miller (11-1-2-1)

ELIJAH GREENIDGE (26-1-3-5) 111½

2024: 4 0 0 0 $1,170 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $400
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $1,170 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $250

Track: 4 0 0 0 $1,170
27Sep24 GP2 ft 5K¹^ :22»¶ :46¼¼ 1:05¾» 2 Mcl 25000 39-15 1 5 7» 6¹£ 8¾¡ 8¸¹£ Greenidge E 113½ b 10.40 Cajun Venom118¶£ Quizler118½¢ Red Candy Apple118¸£ 2 wide, no threat 8
15Sep24 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48^¿ 1:13º¶ 1:43»¾ 2 Mcl 16000 87-42 7 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 4¸¡ 7¶¶¢ Gonzalez M 111½ b 16.40 Party Hardy118¨μ Leroy Brown118¹¢ Honor That Dude118¶¡ 3p,cued rail7/16,yield 9
23Aug24 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48»¾ 1:13¼¾ 1:43^¼ 2 Mcl 35000 80-43 6 2¶ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 6½ 7¶¾¢ Trejos J 118 b 10.90 J Squared118¼¢ Always True118¸£ Leroy Brown118£ prompted winner 3path 7
20Jul24 GP7 fm p¹¾ 7K»^ :23º¸ :47¾^ 1:29¿½ 2 Msw 65000 96-48 2 4 2¸ 2¶¡ 4» 6¶¸¢*Trejos J 118 b 50.40 Como118¶ Aristotle118¸¢ Moneylove118¨μ wsteadied 1/4, inside,PL5th 10
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 GP 3F ft :36.1b 4/27 11 Aug 24 GP 3F ft :36.4b 8/26

8
6-1 Pink

McKirgan
Ch.c.2 Brody's Cause - Fishers Island by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Green, Yellow and Black Cross Sashes, Yellow and Black Stripes on Green Sleeves, Black Cap

48 $12,500 Own: Rod Garcia, Inc. (Rodolfo Garcia)
Trn: Rodolfo Garcia (10-2-0-3)

SAMY CAMACHO (70-12-6-10) 118

2024: 1 0 0 0 $1,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,200 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,200

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
20Sep24 GP2 ft o 5K¶» :23¹» :47¸º 1:06¶¸ 2 Mcl 16000 22-48 5 3 6¼¡ 6¿¡ 5½¡ 4½£ Morales A 118 b 19.90 Makoa118¹¡ Fastidious118¹£ Yemrehanakristos118¡wbump st,4-2p,no impact 6
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :53.4b 104/105 12 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :53.0b 125/128 6 Oct 24 GP 3F ft :39.3b 44/45 14 Sep 24 GP 3F ft :37.3b 24/42

9
3-1 Aqua

Tiz the Moon
B.c.2 Tiz the Law - Moonlit Cove by Giant's Causeway, KY
Black, Turquoise Circled 'EP,' Turquoise Collar, Turquoise Stars on Sleeves, Black Cap

52 $12,500 Own: Echo Papa Racing Corp. (Ivette Perez-Chambless)
Trn: Jose Garoffalo (9-0-2-5)

JOSE MORELOS (94-13-7-7) 118

2024: 1 0 0 1 $2,640 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,640
Life: 1 0 0 1 $2,640 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,640

Track: 1 0 0 1 $2,640
06Oct24 GP2 mys 5K¹^ :23¸¼ :46¾º 1:06¼» 2 Mcl 16000 25-52 2 1 3¸ 4» 3º 3¶£ Morelos J E 118 b 3.80 God With Us118¶¢ Ruiz Junior111¡ Tiz the Moon118¨μ ins-3p,kept on,hld shw 7
Workout(s): a27 Sep 24 GP 3F ft :37.2bg 1/4 14 Sep 24 GP o 5F ft 1:04.2b 5/5 7 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :51.4b 78/84 31 Aug 24 GP 4F ft :50.1b 77/137

10
4-1 Purple

Great HuntÃ
B.g.2 Maximum Security - Solved by Elusive Quality, FL
Black, White 'S' on Red Ball, Black Cap

50 $12,500 Own: Soler and Soler Thoroughbred Corp. (Edisley Soler)
Trn: Edisley Soler (3-0-0-0)

YAK PILARES (1-0-0-0) 118

2024: 1 0 0 1 $2,970 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $2,970 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $2,970
25Aug24 GP2 ft o 5f¶^» :22»½ :46¹½ :58¿¸ 2 Mcl 16000 15-50 1 3 4¼ 4¾ 4¹ 3¸¡ Trejos J 118 1.90 Sweet Cha Cha118¶¢ Gonna Pick Domenic118¶¢ Great Hunt118¨μ rail, belated rally 6
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 GPo 3F ft :36.0b 4/5 10 Aug 24 GP 3F ft :36.2bg 8/39
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equipment Change: Great Hunt will race with Blinkers On

a
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GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 5-6-7) / $.20 Rainbow Pick 6 (Races 5-10)

5 Gulfstream Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $23,000. (Includes $3,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Three Year Olds or Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs
Claiming Price $8,000. One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Bold Looker (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Arrogate - Katherine'skadence by Mr. Greeley, KY
Navy Blue, White 'eBk' on Green Diamond, Navy Blue and Green Bow Tie, Navy Blue Cap

77 $8,000 Own: EKB Stables (Eric Bachinsky) and Michael Paternoster
Trn: Peter R. Walder (17-4-1-4)

JESUS M. RIOS (42-8-4-7) 123

2024: 4 1 0 0 $14,220 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $22,519
2023: 10 1 1 1 $62,753 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $12,840
Life: 21 2 3 2 $141,461 Distance: 7 1 0 0 $35,470

Track: 3 1 0 0 $12,540
14Sep24 GP9 gd 7f¹^ :22¼» :46^¾ 1:24¼¾ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 63-92 8 8 7»¡ 6¸ 5¶£ 1¶¢ Rios J M 124 bL 5.20 Bold Looker124¶¢ First Team117¨© Cadron Settlement120¶¢ wawk st,5-7p,drew past 9
14Mar24 GP5 fm p¶½ 1B»½ :46»¿ 1:10¿º 1:40¹½ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 69-64 7 11¼¢ 11½¡ 11½ 10¿¢ 7¿¢ Castellano J 126 bL 15.40 Gambling Holiday126¶£ Patrolman126¶¢ The Mar126¸¡ wbumped start, 2wd 11
18Feb24 GP2 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47º¶ 1:11¹¾ 1:39»^ 4g Clm 25000nw2/L 81-75 1 7½¡ 7» 7º£ 7º¡ 7¾£ Gaffalione T 123 bL 7.30 Classic Mo Town123¶¢ Ask in My Name123¨© Victors Valiant123¸ outrun inside 9
14Jan24 Aqu5 ft 1m»¸ :46¿» 1:12¼½ 1:39¹¼ 4g Clm 16000nw2/L 43-74 1 6¶¼ 6¶¾ 6¶¶ 4¾¡ 4¾¡ McCarthy T 120 bL 7.60 Night Effect120½¢ Steady Progress123¶¢ Uncle Water Flow115¨© 3p turn,6p into lane 9
03Dec23 Aqu5 sys 1N¾» :50½¹ 1:16^¿ 1:53»¶ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L-c 43-63 3 5¹¡ 4¸¡ 4¶£ 5»¡ 6¶^ Rivera, Jr. L R 118» bL 2.85 Zapruder115¨μ South Street121¹¢ Dads Good Runner121¨© inside turns,empty 6

Claimed by EKB Stables LLC from My Purple Haze Stables for $16,000, Englehart Chris J. - Trainer
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :49.4b 57/114 19 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :49.1b 55/105 12 Oct 24 GP 3F ft :38.0b 34/41 31 Aug 24 GP 5F ft 1:02.0b 15/31

2
8-5 White

Thingsrgettinharry (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Midnight Storm - Fly Express by Concorde's Tune, FL
Yellow, Black Horseshoes, Yellow Horseshoes on Green Sleeves, Black Cap

57 $8,000 Own: Castillo Consulting Inc (Ruben Castillo)
Trn: Javier Negrete (17-3-3-1)

EDGAR PEREZ (79-12-10-8) 120

2024: 9 2 3 0 $44,210 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $330
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $5,230
Life: 9 2 3 0 $44,210 Distance: 6 2 3 0 $43,220

Track: 9 2 3 0 $44,210
27Sep24 GP3 ft 1m :48½½ 1:13½^ 1:39½» 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 16-56 6 2«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Perez E 120 L 2.40 Thingsrgettinharry120¶¢ Break the Ice124£ Orb Alpha120¹ bid2w,clear,left lead 6
13Sep24 GP4 ft 1m :46¹¿ 1:12^¿ 1:39¾¶ 3g Mcl 12500 62-55 4 5¸ 3¶ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸¢ Perez E 118 L *2.50 Thingsrgettinharry118¸¢ Gingersnap Jack124¶¢ Winooski124«¬ 3-4p,bid1/4,drew clear 8
16Aug24 GP6 sys 1m :47¸» 1:12¿½ 1:40¶¾ 3g Mcl 12500 45-54 4 4¸¡ 5¸ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶ Perez E 118 L *1.10 In the Blue124¶ Thingsrgettinharry118¡ Breath Deeply124¶ 5-w, 2nd best 8
19Jul24 GP4 ft 1m :47^¿ 1:11¿¾ 1:38¼¾ 3g Mcl 12500 50-63 4 3¶ 2¶¡ 2¶ 3¡ 2º¢ Perez E 118 L 3.80 Youramystyle118º¢ Thingsrgettinharry118¹£ Breath Deeply124¼ 2-3wd, left lead 9
21Jun24 GP2 ft 1m :47º¿ 1:12¿¾ 1:40^½ 3g Mcl 12500 42-53 6 3¶ 4¶ 4¸ 2¹ 2¶ Greenidge E 113½ L 6.70 Sammy's Samaritan118¶ Thingsrgettinharry113¶£ Amazing Jett111¨μ 4p turn,6p str,left ld 6

3
30-1 Blue

Federal Exchange (L)
B.g.5 Fed Biz - Elementsofharmony by Exchange Rate, KY
Gold, Black 'CCR' and Cuffs, Gold Cap

47 $8,000 Own: Clifton A. Christie
Trn: Owner (4-0-1-0)

TONY A. MARAGH (1-0-0-0) 123

2024: 8 0 1 0 $7,230 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,380
2023: 13 1 1 1 $20,370 Off (Dirt): 6 0 2 0 $12,260
Life: 37 2 5 2 $61,120 Distance: 13 0 3 0 $17,200

Track: 36 2 5 2 $60,460
20Sep24 GP7 ft 6f¸» :22½¹ :46¶^ 1:10½¶ 3g Clm 6250 21-64 5 6 6½ 6¾¡ 6¿ 6¶¶£ Boraco D 122 L 62.60 Gone Nuts124¶£ Joe Di Baggio124º£ Ragtime Blues115£ whead turned st, 2path 6
06Sep24 GP7 ft 1m :46¾^ 1:11¸^ 1:37½» 3g Clm 8000cnd 41-37 7 2¶¡ 4¸¡ 6¾¡ 7¶» 7¶¾£ Gudiel V 124 L 90.70 Starship Mocha120¸ Forwardly124¹¡ Fort Charles120¶^¡ midpck,4w,mvd3/8,bck 7
10May24 GP1 ft 1m :46¾½ 1:11¿¹ 1:38¶¹ 3g Clm 8000cnd 29-36 5 5º¡ 6¾ 6¶^ 6¶º 6¸¶¡ Thomas A 122 L 26.80 Major King122¼ Nature Boy112¹¡ Flatter Me122¶£ outrun 3wd 6
18Apr24 GP1 ft 6K¹^ :22¿» :46¹¼ 1:18¾¾ 3g Clm 8000cnd 16-57 6 7 7¶^ 7¶^ 7¶^ 6¶^ Thomas A 122 bL 42.80 All About Lucky122¨μ Fort Attitude122¸¢ This Run's for You122¶£wbroke in a tangle, 3wd 7
11Apr24 GP1 ft 1m :46¼¼ 1:11½¹ 1:38»½ 3g Clm 8000cnd 32-31 1 5¹ 6½ 7¶^ 7¶¶ 7¶¿£ Thomas A 122 bL 44.30 Belts 'n Brooks122¶ This Run's for You122¾ Major King122¹£ outrun 3path 7
Workout(s): a21 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :47.2b 1/10 31 Aug 24 GP 4F ft :50.4b 105/137

4
5-1 Yellow

Rowdy JessÃ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Jess's Dream - Santa Lacera by Saint Anddan, FL
Turquoise, Four Black Arrows, Turquoise Cap

56 $8,000 Own: Jeanine S. McGinn
Trn: Andy Williams (6-0-2-1)

SAMY CAMACHO (70-12-6-10) 123

2024: 7 0 2 0 $11,780 Turf: 7 1 0 0 $12,322
2023: 11 1 0 2 $14,320 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $4,935
Life: 27 2 2 2 $38,747 Distance: 5 0 2 0 $11,390

Track: 9 0 2 0 $12,190
04Oct24 GP8 ft 1m :46^¶ 1:11º» 1:38¿¾ 3g Clm 8000cnd 35-46 3 3¼ 3½¡ 3½¡ 3» 2¹ Camacho S 124 L 21.40 Starship Mocha120¹ Rowdy Jess124¸£ Leopardi124¹£ btw3p turn,float6p str 5
14Sep24 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49¶¸ 1:13¶¼ 1:42½¼ 3g Clm 8000cnd 63-63 2 5¹¡ 8¹£ 8¼£ 7¼ 8¾¡ Gil C 125 L 33.80 Silent and Violent120¡ Bandero125¨μ Hey River125¨μ off pace ins,no threat 9
06Sep24 GP7 ft 1m :46¾^ 1:11¸^ 1:37½» 3g Clm 8000cnd 24-41 3 7»¡ 7½¡ 4¾ 4¶¶ 4¶¼ Gil C 124 L 19.20 Starship Mocha120¸ Forwardly124¹¡ Fort Charles120¶^¡ midpack,4w,laterally 7
09Aug24 GP6 sys 1m :47^¶ 1:12»½ 1:39¹¾ 3g Clm 8000cnd 43-66 8 7»¡ 6» 6º 4¹ 2¨μ Gil C 124 L 83.20 Fort Charles120¨μ Rowdy Jess124¶¡ Samaritano124¨μw5p5/16,bmpd9p top lane 8
14Jul24 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49º¹ 1:13¿¹ 1:42¼½ 3g Clm 8000cnd 58-61 7 3¶¡ 4¶£ 6¹ 6º£ 7½ Ocasio J 125 L 80.70 Mufrih125£ Spettro125¨μ Tiz a Beast115¶ stalk3p,faded far turn 8

5
12-1 Green

Leopardi (L)
B.g.5 Curlin - Inlovewithlove by Bernstein, KY
Green, Green, Yellow and Red Quarters, Yellow 'D' on Green Quarter, Red Bars on One Sleeve, Yellow Bars on Opposing Sleeve, Green, Yellow and Red Cap

65 $8,000 Own: Dave Swearing
Trn: Daniel S. Harvey (9-0-1-2)

DAVID BORACO (31-0-1-3) 123

2024: 7 0 0 2 $6,180 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $3,633
2023: 11 1 2 1 $19,049 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $9,180
Life: 28 2 3 7 $59,689 Distance: 6 1 0 3 $18,720

Track: 15 2 1 2 $38,160
04Oct24 GP8 ft 1m :46^¶ 1:11º» 1:38¿¾ 3g Clm 8000cnd 33-41 2 5½¡ 5¾ 4½¡ 4» 3»£ Boraco D 124 bL 22.00 Starship Mocha120¹ Rowdy Jess124¸£ Leopardi124¹£ track3-2p,evenly show 5
01Sep24 GP10 ft u 1B¼^ :47¼¶ 1:11¾¼ 1:42¼¼ 3g Clm 16000cnd 96-70 5 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 5¼¡ 5¶¶ Otero A 115¶ b̂fL 23.90 Bold Advance118º¡ Battle of Dover120¹£ The Doorman125¶ prompt 4-3wd, retreat 6
18Aug24 GP10 ft o 5K¶» :22¹^ :45^¸ 1:03^» 3g Clm 16000cnd 56-79 3 5 5º¡ 5¹¡ 5º¡ 4º¡ Boraco D 122 bfL 39.40 Gabagool122¹¡ Selecto112¨μ Cantaro122£ inside, no rally 6
21Apr24 Tam4 ft 7fº¼ :22º½ :45¹½ 1:24¹¶ 3g Clm 8000nw3/L 50-69 1 7 7¼¡ 7¾£ 6¹¢ 5½¢ Feliciano R 123 bL 27.80 Mean Tweets123£ Bold Blue125«¬ Awesome Prince123¼¢ inside,2p,no kick 7
04Feb24 Tam8 gds 1ÄÀ ¸º :47¾¹ 1:12¾¸ 1:42¶¾ 4g Clm 5000nw2/6m 84-70 8 5¹¡ 6º 5º¡ 7¼ 6¶¸¡ Marin S 121 bL 41.20 Smile Bryan116¡ War Novel121º Golden Tone121£ wbmp1st,4p2nd,outkicked 10
Workout(s): 3 Aug 24 GP 4F ft :50.0b 32/89

6
6-1 Black

Flatter Me (L)
B.g.7 Flatter - Pretty Miss Trippi by Trippi, KY
Black, Red Yellow and Green Stripes, Black Cap

68 $8,000 Own: Greame Chung
Trn: Herbert Miller (11-1-2-1)

MIGUEL A. VASQUEZ (155-21-28-32) 123

2024: 11 0 0 4 $9,770 Turf: 8 0 1 1 $10,850
2023: 10 1 2 0 $25,300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 36 2 4 7 $107,253 Distance: 6 1 0 2 $31,400

Track: 20 0 2 4 $24,370
05Oct24 GP5 ft o 1B¼^ :48»¶ 1:12¸¼ 1:44¹¶ 3g Clm 8000cnd 72-67 5 6¹¡ 5¹¡ 7¼ 6¼ 6¼¡ Rojas R 125 bfL 32.70 Samaritano118«¬ Splendid Summer125¡ The Honeyman120¶ failed to menace, 3-4w 7
14Sep24 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49¶¸ 1:13¶¼ 1:42½¼ 3g Clm 8000cnd 65-68 4 6¹£ 6¹ 6¹¡ 6º 5»¡ Rojas R 125 bfL 42.10 Silent and Violent120¡ Bandero125¨μ Hey River125¨μ midpack3p,no impact 9
11Aug24 GP2 ft o 1B¼^ :49¹¸ 1:13½¹ 1:45^¹ 3g Clm 8000cnd 60-66 8 6¼ 6¸£ 6¸£ 6¸¡ 5¹¡ Morelos J E 125 bfL 61.30 Spettro125¨μ Silent and Violent120¨μ Bandero125¸£ 3wd, needed more 8
14Jul24 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49º¹ 1:13¿¹ 1:42¼½ 3g Clm 8000cnd 53-53 2 6¹¡ 7¹¢ 7¹¡ 7º£ 8¶¸ Thomas A 125 bL 15.50 Mufrih125£ Spettro125¨μ Tiz a Beast115¶ 3p,no menace5p stretch 8
22Jun24 GP1 ft o 1B¼^ :47»½ 1:11¾¶ 1:43¼¾ 3g Clm 8000cnd 88-66 10 9»£ 8º¢ 5¹ 4»¡ 6¶^¡ Thomas A 122 bL 9.20 Harrington122¶ Bandero122º¡ Captain Anthony122£ wbumped start, 4-5wd 10
Workout(s): 8 Sep 24 GP 3F ft :37.2b 16/21

7
15-1Orange

Not ThistimerandyÃ (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Not This Time - Arch Support by Arch, FL
Orange, White 'PP,' Orange Hoops on White Sleeves, Orange Cap

60 $8,000 Own: Felicia Ruccio
Trn: Douglas Nunn (0-0-0-0)

FERNANDO JARA (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 12 2 4 0 $51,360 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $600
2023: 1 0 0 0 $300 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $690
Life: 13 2 4 0 $51,660 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $2,760

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Sep24 Mth10 ft 1m¼º :48¿¿ 1:14^¼ 1:40¿¼ 3g Clm 6500 (7.5-6.5)nw2/L 57-59 2 4¶¡ 7¹¡ 7¾ 7¶¶ 7¶¹¢ Iorio M 115 bfL 14.40 Nicole's King117«¬ Run Cory Run121¸£ El de Leo121¹¢ inside, no factor 7
31Aug24 Mth7 fm p¸º 1B¶¾^ :49»¿ 1:14^» 1:45»^ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd 36-10 5 10½ 10¶¸ 10¸º 10¹¾ 10»¹£ Gonzalez J L 117 bfL 64.50 Pando121¶£ Just for Luck121¨μ Bramble Blaze121¨μ wsteady 3/4, drop back 10
10Aug24 Mth7 ft 1m¼º :47¶^ 1:12¶¿ 1:38»¼ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)cnd-c 82-73 4 3¸¡ 4¹ 4¹ 4¼ 6¶^¡ Lopez P 117 bfL 2.70 Festinate124º¡ Shouldhavebeengone114º¢ Title Shot121£ tracked inside, tired 8

Claimed by Ruccio Felicia from Holanda Luis R. for $7,500, Flores-Coba Felix L. - Trainer
24Jul24 Prx6 gds 1ÇÀ º^ :48¾¹ 1:14¹¸ 1:46º¶ 3g Clm 12500cnd 47-67 4 3¸ 3º 4¿¡ 5½¢ 5¼£ Vasquez W 119 bfL 3.60 Rabbit122«¬ Khopesh117¶¢ Shadow Man113»¢ close up, retreated 6
26Jun24 Prx4 ft 1mº^ :48^^ 1:13º¸ 1:39½º 3g SOC 25000/25000 46-67 7 5¼¡ 5¾ 5½ 4¶¶ 4¶¸ Ocasio L M 117 bfL 21.80 Runandscore122£ Traffic Master122¶^£ Supreme Being122¡ rail trip, willingly 7
Workout(s): 13 Oct 24 Mth 4F ft :49.1b 16/22

8
15-1 Pink

Fort CharlesÃ (L)
Ch.g.3 Khozan - Fast Moon by Malibu Moon, FL
Blue, Blue 'Poca Trenza Racing,' Pink and Blue Braids, Pink and Blue Sleeves, Pink and Blue Cap

53 $8,000 Own: Jesus Ocasio
Trn: Pablo R. Torres (8-2-0-2)

SONNY LEON (109-13-13-12) 120

2024: 8 3 0 1 $47,920 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $13,800
Life: 10 3 0 1 $48,920 Distance: 6 3 0 1 $47,060

Track: 10 3 0 1 $48,920
04Oct24 GP8 ft 1m :46^¶ 1:11º» 1:38¿¾ 3g Clm 8000cnd 35-29 5 4¼ 4½¡ 5¿¡ 5¶¶ 5¶¸£ Leon S 120 fL 6.70 Starship Mocha120¹ Rowdy Jess124¸£ Leopardi124¹£ off pace5p,no menace 5
06Sep24 GP7 ft 1m :46¾^ 1:11¸^ 1:37½» 3g Clm 8000cnd 41-59 5 5¸¡ 3¸¡ 3º 3»¡ 3»¡ Vasquez M A 120 fL 4.40 Starship Mocha120¸ Forwardly124¹¡ Fort Charles120¶^¡wmidpck,5w,bid3/8,evn 7
09Aug24 GP6 sys 1m :47^¶ 1:12»½ 1:39¹¾ 3g Clm 8000cnd-c 53-66 2 5¸ 4¸ 5º 5¹¢ 1¨μ Perez E 120 L *1.50 Fort Charles120¨μ Rowdy Jess124¶¡ Samaritano124¨μ w3p,angle5/16,bmp8p3/16 8

Claimed by Ocasio Jesus from Crichton, Rohan, Smith, Dennis G. and Walters, Daniel L. for $8,000, Crichton Rohan - Trainer
05Jul24 GP6 ft 1m :46¼¹ 1:11¸^ 1:38¸^ 3g Clm 25000cnd 49-51 3 6¹¡ 5¸ 5½ 4¼¡ 4¿¡ Perez E 120 fL 4.70 Beastly Speed125¨© Crypto Man125¾£ Ekati King120£ chased3p,flattened str 9
02May24 GP5 ft 1m :47º¼ 1:12¾^ 1:38½^ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 38-63 3 3¶ 3¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¶ Perez E 120 fL 2.40 Fort Charles120¶ Sixteen Cigarettes120º¢ Hay Hay Harry120¨μ 3-2w, clear, held firm 9
Workout(s): a29 Aug 24 Pmm 4F my :49b 1/5 3 Aug 24 GP 4F ft :49.4b 27/89
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-1-4-6 GP-11/01/2024-5

GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 6-7-8) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 6-10) / $3 Tropical Turf Pick 3 (Races 6, 8,
10)

6 Gulfstream Park
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $61,000. (Includes $5,000 from FBIF)(Includes $5,000 from FTBOA)(Includes $7,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won
$20,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or Restricted or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $25,000. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 122 Lbs
Non-winners Of A Race Since August 1 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $25,000 (Races Where Entered For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)(Maiden Races Not Considered
in Allowances) (Condition Eligibility). (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at Five Furlongs) Five Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 66 Feet)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Sirius Light (L1)
B.f.4 City of Light - Flatbow by Broken Vow, KY
White, Blue 'G,' White Stars on Blue Sleeves, Blue Cap

75 Own: Graywood, LLC
Trn: Dennis J. Manning (2-1-0-1)

JOE BRAVO (53-11-8-6) 120

2024: 1 0 0 1 $3,250 Turf: 5 1 1 3 $53,570
2023: 2 1 0 1 $23,760 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 1 3 $55,980 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $18,560

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Feb24 Tam11 fm p 1mº¾ :47¾¼ 1:11¹¹ 1:34¿¿ 4gk Alw 53000nw1/x 72-90 1 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 3¨μ Centeno D 118 b 10.60 Embrace Me118«¬ Royalty Interest118¨μ Sirius Light118¹¢ led,2p,dug in,caught 12
23Dec23 Tam9 fm p 5fº^ :21¹¶ :44^½ :56¸¾ 3gk Msw 53000 91-80 4 4 3¶ 3¶ 2¶ 1«¬ Centeno D 122 b 2.20 Sirius Light122«¬ Jordi's Dream115¶£ Princess Britni122¨μ 2p,duel gamely,got bob 10
29Oct23 Lrl7 fm p¾½ 5K½» :21¿¸ :44º½ 1:02¶¾ 35k Msw 54760 57-76 6 10 4¼ 3¼ 2¹ 3¸ Centeno D 123 b 3.60 1113 Brooklyn Girlee123¶¢ Bay Street123£ Sirius Light123¶¢ hoppd,ins mv,flttnd 10
10Nov22 CD6 ft 6f¸^^ :21¿^ :46^^ 1:11¶½ 2 k½Msw 92000 77-49 4 3 4¶¡ 3¡ 5º 8¶¹ Saez L 119 b 3.56 Unifying119¶£ Secret Statement119¶ Be Here Now119¶ 4w3/8,wknd btw,left ld 9
Workout(s): a26 Oct 24 Oec 3F ft :36b 1/3 a19 Oct 24 Oec 3F ft :36b 1/5 a12 Oct 24 Oec 3F ft :37b 1/5 23 Sep 24 Oec 5F ft 1:01bg 1/2

2
6-1 White

Jokes Up (L)
Ch.f.4 Practical Joke - Liberty Kitten by Kitten's Joy, ON
Red, Black Collar, Yellow and Blue S on Screen Door, Black Stripe on Sleeves, Red Cap

80 $25,000 Own: Screen Door Stables, LLC (Alan F. Swift)
Trn: Kelly J. Breen (2-0-1-0)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (96-25-14-9) 120

2024: 6 2 0 0 $42,107 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $3,885
2023: 7 2 0 2 $69,070 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 4 0 3 $122,439 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $9,594

Track: 3 2 0 0 $39,130
12Oct24 WO6 ft o 6fº^ :23¶¸ :45¿» 1:10¹¸ 3gk Aoc 32000 (32-30)nw1/x 38-75 9 5 6» 7¹¡ 7¼¢ 5º¡ Kimura K 123 bL 9.35 My Sunny Valentine125¶ Hot Cargo118¡ Anam Cara123¶¢ 4Wfinished with intent 9
21Sep24 WO8 ft o 6fº^ :23»º :46º½ 1:10¼º 3gk Aoc 50000 (50-47.5)nw2/x-N 54-79 4 4 3¶ 3¸ 6¹¡ 6¹¡ Vives S 123 bL 9.05 A Game123«¬ Luz de La Luna125«¬ Verdejo123¨μ 3-4w,drift 8w,no rally 7
04May24 WO8 ft o 6fº^ :22»¹ :45½¶ 1:10»¿ 4gk Stk - WhmscalG3 - 135k 76-82 12 12 12»¡ 12» 11» 6¾ Flores E 119 bL 57.10 Play the Music119º¢ Peacock Lass119£nBaby No Worries119¨©wbmpd,stdy brk,shift 7w 14
31Mar24 GP10 fm p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :20»¿ :43^¼ :54½º 4gk Aoc 62500cnd-N 60-80 4 7 8¼£ 7½ 7» 8º£ Rosario J 121 bL 15.80 Miss Speedy123¡ Dontlookbackatall121¨μ Qualy121£ outrun inside 10
Workout(s): 15 Sep 24 WOo 5F ft 1:01.1b 11/23 8 Sep 24 WO tr 5F ft 1:01.2b 3/5 1 Sep 24 WOo 4F ft :48.3b 19/88 25 Aug 24 WO tr 5F ft 1:02.1b 7/9

3
3-1 Blue

Paleo's Princess (L)
Ch.m.5 Square Eddie - Paleo (IRE) by Indian Ridge (IRE), CA
White, White 'A' on Black Chevron, Black Chevrons on Sleeves, Black Cap

92 Own: Amaty Racing Stables, Inc. (Dennis Amaty)
Trn: Sandino R. Hernandez, Jr. (3-1-0-0)

SAMY CAMACHO (70-12-6-10) 120

2024: 7 1 3 1 $66,776 Turf: 18 4 3 3 $166,256
2023: 10 2 0 2 $75,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 4 3 3 $167,256 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $39,836

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Aug24 Dmr8 fm p¶¸ 5f¸^ :22º¸ :44¿¶ :56¼^ 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 97-97 8 3 3¸ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 5¸¢ Gutierrez R 124 bL 10.60 Just Nails122¨© Party On Girl124£ Pushiness121¡ track2w,mvd out,no bid 9
25Jul24 Dmr3 fm p¸º 5f¶» :23^^ :46¹¸ :57½½ 3gk Clm 32000 (32-28)-c 92-91 8 2 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¸¢ Frey K 120 bfL 6.90 Paleo's Princess120¸¢ Recinto Rompere120«¬ She's a Joker122£ duel outsd,clear,drvng 9

Claimed by Amaty Racing Stables from Knapp, Steve, Tomasic, Susan and Tomasic, William, J. for $32,000, Knapp Steve R. - Trainer
07Jun24 SA3 fm p¸^ 6K¼¹ :23º¾ :46¸¿ 1:15¸¸ 4gk Str 25000cnd 86-92 6 7 3¡ 4¸¢ 4¹ 4¹¡ Frey K 122 bfL 4.10 1117 Hotitude122¶ Rebalation122¸¡ Aventapp122«¬ forward3deep,edged3rd 8
19Apr24 SA9 fm p¹^ 5K¸^ :22¼» :45¸¹ 1:02¾^ 4gk Str 25000cnd 45-98 3 3 3º 3¹ 2¸¡ 3¨μ Frey K 122 bfL 5.80 1081 Rebalation122¨μ Phenom122«¬ Paleo's Princess122¶¡wbp st,late bid,miss2nd 7
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 Pmmp 4F fm :50.4bd 9/24 21 Sep 24 Pmm 3F ft :37.0b 23/33 19 Aug 24 Dmr 4F ft :48.4h 24/55

4
5-1 Yellow

Olympic Prank (L)
B.f.4 Into Mischief - Wyomia by Vindication, KY
Chinese Red, Gold Dots, Gold Bars on Sleeves, Chinese Red Cap

68 Own: Edward A. Seltzer and Beverly S. Anderson
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (91-31-13-12)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (136-25-28-24) 120

2024: 3 0 0 0 $1,320 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $3,680
2023: 3 1 0 0 $45,410 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $440
Life: 6 1 0 0 $46,730 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $440

Track: 6 1 0 0 $46,730
13Jul24 GP9 gd p¸º 1B¶^¶ :46º¶ 1:09¾¹ 1:41½¶ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 90-48 5 4¶¡ 5» 8¾¡ 8¶º 8¸¶¢ Van Dyke D 123 L 7.30 Violet Gibson123«¬ Big Band Luzziann125¶ Fancy Martini123¶¢ brief speed 3wd 9
07Jun24 GP8 gd 6f¸» :22½¿ :47^^ 1:12¹¾ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 69-65 3 3 3¸ 4£ 4¹¡ 5¿¡ Zayas E J 123 L 6.80 Sophia's Storm113º¡ My Lady James123¡ Sin for a Season125¹£ ridden 4-w 1/4, faded 6
12May24 GP9 fm p¹¾ 5f¹¸ :21¾º :44^¼ :55»¹ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 50-79 7 8 9½ 9¼ 7º¡ 7º¢ Gil C 120 L 18.00 Drum Roll122¨μ Moanas Power120¶ Talkin Tipsy120¨μ trail ins early,no bid 9
30Dec23 GP4 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48^¶ 1:11¼¾ 1:39¶½ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 76-80 3 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¶ 4¸¡ 6¾¢ Zayas E J 118 L 3.40 Marksman Queen118«¬ Hola Gata118¸£ Excellent Question118«¬ prompted winner 2wd 6
Workout(s): a25 Oct 24 Pmm 3F ft :34.4b 1/32 18 Oct 24 Pmm 4F ft :48.0b 10/37 12 Oct 24 Pmm 4F ft :48.1b 21/75 4 Oct 24 Pmm 3F ft :36.0b 2/20

5
10-1 Green

Fay's Rhonda Cares (L)
Ch.f.3 Mendelssohn - Vulcan Rose by Fusaichi Pegasus, KY
Royal Blue, Yellow Emblem, Royal Blue Cap

70 Own: Steven Dwoskin
Trn: Owner (13-0-1-1)

LUCA PANICI (42-1-4-3) 118

2024: 3 0 0 0 $3,080 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,200
2023: 2 1 0 0 $26,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 $29,280 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,640

Track: 5 1 0 0 $29,280
05Oct24 GP9 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47¸¶ 1:11¹¸ 1:40½¿ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 97-75 7 6º 5¹¡ 3¶¡ 6º¡ 9¿£ Panici L 118 L 41.00 Simply Striking118¡ Burnaway125¶¡ Gilded Edge118¡ 4-5wd, bid, empty 9
06Sep24 GP5 ft u 5f¶^» :21¾½ :45¶¸ :56¿¹ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 73-67 6 1 4¸ 4¹ 5¼ 5¿ Panici L 118 L 3.90 Trumpets118¶£ St. Pat's Day122¶¡ Perilous118º¢ offpce,4w,rshmidpck 6
05Jul24 GP7 fm p¶^ 5f¼¶ :21½¼ :44»¼ :56^¶ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 65-68 6 5 4¸¡ 3¸ 3¸ 4º Panici L 120 L 5.10 Condora120¶£ The Dove Rules120¶¡ Deflection120£ wbump st, 3wd, no kick 7
22Sep23 GP6 ft 5K¹^ :22¸¼ :45¹º 1:04¶¼ 2 k Aoc 75000nw2/L-N 33-62 1 6 6¼ 4»¡ 4»¡ 4¶^¢ Panici L 120 2.50 R Harper Rose120»£ Star of Saturn120¹¢ Avellino120¶¢wstep slow,5w,left lead 6
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 GP 5F ft 1:03.0b 25/38 19 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :48.1b 25/105 28 Sep 24 GP 5F ft 1:05.0bg 39/41 21 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :48.4b 24/118

6
5-2 Black

Mrs. Gambolini (L)
B.f.3 More Than Ready - Marquee Cal Gal by Cowboy Cal, KY
Lime, Lime 'e' on Purple Ball, Lime Dots on Purple Sleeves, Lime "e" on Purple Ball on Lime Cap

90 Own: e Five Racing Thoroughbreds (Robert Edwards, Jr.)
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (91-31-13-12)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (43-11-1-5) 111½

2024: 2 1 0 0 $37,500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $11,700
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $37,500 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $25,800

Track: 1 1 0 0 $25,800
29Aug24 KD9 fm p»^ 6Kº¸ :23¶½ :47º¿ 1:18»¶ 3gk Alw 190000nw1/x 110-85 11 4 2¡ 2¶¡ 3¸ 4¸¡ Zayas E J 118 L *3.47 Bedazzle 'Em118£ Storm Miami118¡ Moon Spun118¶¢ tracked 3p,outfinished 12
07Jul24 GP7 ft u 5f¶^» :20¿¶ :44¶º :56¶¹ 3gk Msw 60000 94-94 7 7 4¹ 2¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ Van Dyke D 119 L 3.90 Mrs. Gambolini119¹¡ Next Right Thing119¹¢ Bayernee124¸¡ step slow, 3wd, drvng 7
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Pmm 4F ft :48.2b 6/37 18 Oct 24 Pmm 4F ft :50b 23/37 12 Oct 24 Pmm 3F ft :35.4b 2/38 4 Oct 24 Pmm 3F ft :37.2b 9/20

7
30-1Orange

Val's GalÃ (L)
Ch.f.4 Cajun Breeze - Vivacious Val by West Acre, FL
Purple, Gold 'SIGMA,' Purple Chevrons on Gold Sleeves, Gold Cap

75 Own: Ashley Maragh and Sigma Property Investments, Inc. (
Trn: Aubrey A. Maragh (8-0-2-1)

TONY A. MARAGH (1-0-0-0) 120

2024: 11 0 0 1 $10,770 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $5,420
2023: 9 1 0 1 $19,550 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $190
Life: 25 2 0 2 $62,720 Distance: 10 0 0 0 $8,900

Track: 25 2 0 2 $62,720
04Oct24 GP7 fm p»¿ 5f¿¾ :21¼^ :44^¶ :55»º 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 59-76 2 5 4¹ 4¹ 4¹¡ 4º£ Gil C 122 bL 16.40 Bustin Bullet117¶¡ Mistica Traviesa122¡ Perilous118¸£ rail,4wd 1/4,one-paced 6
27Sep24 GP8 ft o 5K¶» :21½¶ :45¶¶ 1:04^º 3gklAoc 20000nw1/x-N 100-69 7 6 3¹ 3¹¡ 5º 5½ Gil C 122 bfL 37.60 The Dove Rules111¨μ Bodacious Bren122¸ American of Course122¹ chased 3 wide,weakened 7
30Aug24 GP8 ft u 5f¶^» :22¸^ :44¾º :57^º 3gklAoc 20000nw1/x-N 51-73 7 7 5¸¡ 5¸£ 7º£ 6º¢ Maragh T 122 L 12.10 Breezero118¨μ The Dove Rules118¨© Foggy Note122¨μ 4p,roused1/4,no threat 7
02Aug24 GP5 fm p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :20»^ :43¶^ :54¾½ 3gklAoc 20000nw1/x-N 68-81 4 7 5»¡ 5¼ 4¹¡ 4¸ Gil C 122 L 17.30 Cart Girl Sam118¶ Condora120¡ The Dove Rules118¡ rail, 4w 3/16, belated 7
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :50.2b 74/114 19 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :50.0b 77/105 21 Sep 24 GP 5F ft 1:02.0bg 7/14 a15 Sep 24 GPo 5F ft 1:00.3b 1/7

8
30-1 Pink

Check the GradeÃ (L)
B.m.5 Valiant Minister - Sweet Chantal by Snow Ridge, FL
Black, White Gulfstream Park Emblem, Black Bars on Turquoise Sleeves, Turquoise Cap

62 Own: Frazer Johnson, Jr.
Trn: Javier Negrete (17-3-3-1)

MELVIS GONZALEZ (56-4-8-7) 113½

2024: 3 1 0 0 $15,540 Turf: 5 2 0 0 $36,600
2023: 8 0 0 0 $1,450 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $160
Life: 20 4 0 0 $72,850 Distance: 7 1 0 0 $17,070

Track: 13 2 0 0 $35,060
20Sep24 GP5 ft o 5K¶» :22º^ :46¶¾ 1:05½^ 3gk Clm 10000 104-55 1 7 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶ 7½¡ Gonzalez M 117½ fL 3.30 Founder's Day124¡ Chaina122¶¢ Sheza Rajun Cajun122¶ rail, pace, tired 8
24Aug24 GP11 ft o 5f¶^» :21ºº :44º¿ :57¶^ 3gk Clm 10000 95-80 3 3 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1£ Gonzalez M 115½ fL 8.90 Check the Grade115£ No Action122¨μ Heir to the Roar124¶¡ pace 2p, held firm 7
13Jul24 GP7 ft o 5f¶^» :21¼» :44¾¶ :56½» 3gk Clm 10000 86-70 5 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 2«¬ 5»¡ Thomas A 122 bfL 59.10 Cajun Fantasy122¹ Sheza Rajun Cajun122¸¢ Drinks On Me122«¬ pace 2path, left lead 9
06Aug23 GP5 ft o 5K¶» :22¼¸ :46¼º 1:04¹¹ 3gk Clm 10000 83-14 2 3 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 6¾ 7¸½¡ Thomas A 122 bfL 37.20 Hay Hay Paula117» Solair122£ Drinks On Me122¶¢ pace 3p, retreated 7
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 GP 3F ft :36.4b 14/27 19 Oct 24 GP 3F gd :38.4b 31/35 12 Oct 24 GP 3F ft :38.3b 36/41 14 Sep 24 GP 3F gd :37b 12/42

9
6-1 Aqua

Mistica Traviesa (CHI) (L)
B.m.5 Into Mischief - Neon Moon by Malibu Moon, CHI
Royal Blue and Green Halves, Royal Blue and Green Sleeves, White Cap

79 Own: Matriarca (Luis Felipe Sullivan)
Trn: Amador Sanchez (18-3-4-1)

MARCOS MENESES (77-4-14-11) 120

2024: 5 0 1 0 $13,200 Turf: 5 1 1 0 $16,660
2023: 3 0 0 1 $7,480 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $667
Life: 18 2 2 2 $37,606 Distance: 11 1 2 1 $24,636

Track: 8 0 1 1 $20,680
04Oct24 GP7 fm p»¿ 5f¿¾ :21¼^ :44^¶ :55»º 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 72-85 5 1 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ Meneses M 122 L 6.00 Bustin Bullet117¶¡ Mistica Traviesa122¡ Perilous118¸£ rail, willingly 6
09Aug24 GP8 ft u 5f¶^» :21ºº :44¸¶ :57^¶ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 84-69 5 3 4¸¡ 6¹ 6¹¡ 7¼£ Gil C 122 L 23.20 Admiral Hopper122¶¢ Anatomy124¸¢ Brashanknowit122£wbroke in bmp,3p,no bid 7
14Jul24 GP8 fm p¸º 5fº¶ :21¼½ :44^¼ :55½º 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 93-82 6 1 4¸ 4¸ 4¸¡ 4¶¢ Berrios H I 122 L 3.90 Ornela122«¬ Bahamian Moon122£ David's Rose122¡ 2wd, 5wd 3/16, mildly 8
08Jun24 GP9 ft u 5f¶^» :21¶¸ :44»º :56¼½ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 103-58 3 4 2«¬ 4¶ 7¹¢ 9¿¢ Leon S 120 L 16.00 Talkin Tipsy120¨μ Anatomy122«¬ David's Rose120¶¢ dueled rail, gave way 9
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :49.1b 19/59 28 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :48.1b 17/123 22 Sep 24 GP 4F gd :48.4b 22/44

10
12-1 Purple

Gita's Miracle (L1)
B.f.3 Twirling Candy - Coy Cat by Hold That Tiger, KY
Royal Blue, Yellow Emblem, Royal Blue Cap

74 Own: Steven Dwoskin
Trn: Owner (13-0-1-1)

SONNY LEON (109-13-13-12) 118

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 1 0 0 $24,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $24,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $24,000
03Sep23 GP7 ft o 5K¶» :22¿¸ :45¿½ 1:04¼¹ 2 k Msw 65000 61-74 6 4 3¶ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸ Rios J M 118 b 7.90 Gita's Miracle118¸ Iron Shield118¨© Casually118¶£ wbump early, 3wd, drvng 7
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 GP 5F ft 1:03.0b 25/38 19 Oct 24 GP 5F ft 1:03.0b 29/32 11 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :52b 32/32 5 Oct 24 GP 5F sy 1:04.1b 3/4
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-3-4-2 GP-11/01/2024-6

GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 7-8-9) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 7-8-9-10)

7 Gulfstream Park
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $31,000. (Includes $3,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $12,500 Or Less Since November 1,
2022 or Claiming Price $20,000. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Maiden Or Claiming Since August 1 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since
Then Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $20,000. Five And One Half Furlongs (Tapeta)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Hits DifferentÃ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Uncaptured - Yes It's Valid by Yes It's True, FL
White, Royal Blue Diamonds, Royal Blue Cap

76 $20,000 Own: Bart Voloshin
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (91-31-13-12)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (136-25-28-24) 120

2024: 5 0 2 1 $18,890 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $3,020
2023: 11 2 1 3 $58,004 AllWeather:13 2 3 3 $71,174
Life: 16 2 3 4 $76,894 Distance: 4 0 2 1 $19,870

Track: 10 0 2 2 $26,740
28Jun24 GP6 ft o 5K¶» :22¾^ :45¾¸ 1:03^» 3gk SOC 16000 - N 46-89 1 3 5¹ 5¹ 3¸ 2¡ Zayas E J 122 bL 3.30 Chloe's Toy 122¡ Hits Different122£ Megan Makin Money122¶¢ trail 2p, rail rally 5
30May24 GP3 ft o 5K¶» :22º¿ :45¸¿ 1:03^¿ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 20-74 1 6 7¾ 7¾ 6¼¡ 2º Gonzalez E 123 bL 5.90 American of Course125º Hits Different123¡ Cymbal Court123¶¢ 2wd, 5wd 3/16, rallied 7
14Mar24 GP6 ft o 1B¼^ :48¾¹ 1:12¼½ 1:44»^ 4gk Clm 16000nw3/L 62-73 6 5º 5» 5º 4» 3¸£ Egan D 121 bL 15.40 Goodbetterbest121¶¡ Cardio Princess121¶¢ Hits Different121¨μ 2p,angle8p upr,kept on 6
15Feb24 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48^½ 1:11¼^ 1:40¼¶ 4gk Clm 16000nw3/L-c 65-70 2 3¸¡ 4¹¡ 5¸¡ 6¹ 5» Ortiz J L 123 bL 5.10 Stuck in Malibu123¸¡ Dubstep123¶ I Believe in Magic123¶ chased inside, no bid 6

Claimed by Voloshin Bart from Tucci Carlo for $16,000, Gonzalez Nicholas - Trainer
19Jan24 GP8 fm p¹¾ 1B½^ :47¾¿ 1:11¼¶ 1:41¸º 4gk Clm 25000cnd 78-69 7 2¶¡ 2¶ 3¸ 6» 8¶^£ Gaffalione T 121 bL 33.10 Go Big Green123¶£ Musical Romance121¶ Lady Outofthe Blue121¨μ prompted 2wd, faltered 9
22Dec23 GP3 ft 1m» :47º¿ 1:12º¿ 1:38¼½ 3gklAoc 20000nw1/x-N 61-68 2 5¸ 4¶¡ 5¹¡ 4º 4½ Ortiz J L 120 bL 5.40 Steel Racer118º¢ Principia118¨© Esoteric118¸£ chased2-3p,1paced str 6
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Pmm 3F ft :36.4b 10/32 19 Oct 24 Pmm 3F ft :38.4b 22/28 12 Oct 24 Pmm 3F ft :39.4b 37/38 31 Aug 24 Pmm 3F ft :39.1b 42/46

2
8-1 White

Mywifeknowsitall (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Anchor Down - Grace Almighty by Menifee, KY
Black, Yellow Dots, Black Dots on Yellow Sleeves, Black Cap

70 Own: Gary G. Jackson
Trn: Owner (9-1-1-0)

JOSE MORELOS (94-13-7-7) 118

2024: 9 3 1 0 $49,050 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,250
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:8 3 1 0 $47,800
Life: 9 3 1 0 $49,050 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $22,750

Track: 9 3 1 0 $49,050
13Oct24 GP2 ft o 5K¶» :22½^ :45ºº 1:03¶¹ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 56-79 5 2 4¶¡ 4¶£ 3¡ 1¸¡ Morelos J E 120 bL 8.70 Mywifeknowsitall120¸¡ Hub City120¸ Lucy's Cookie120¼ 3p,6p str,drw past1/16 5
22Sep24 GP2 ft o 5f¶^» :22^¶ :44»¹ :56¹¼ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 63-73 1 1 3¶ 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 4º Perez E 118 bL 11.20 Heir to the Roar122¡ Now Showing122¶¡ Foggy Note122¸ wins,steady7/16,4p lane 5
01Sep24 GP7 ft o 5f¶^» :21¾¿ :45¸º :57¸¶ 3gk Clm 8000nw2/L 40-73 8 9 8º£ 8» 3¸¡ 1¡ Perez E 120 bL *3.40 Mywifeknowsitall120¡ Musthavebeenlove120¶¢ Baby Luck117¶ wsqueezed start, 5wd 9
21Jul24 GP5 ft o 5f¶^» :21¾º :45¾½ :58¶½ 3gk Clm 8000nw2/L-c 83-48 7 6 2¶ 5¸ 7¼ 8¿¡ Zayas E J 120 bL 2.20 Splurge124¡ Vayesta120¹ Red Hot Spark120¶ 3wd, retreated 9

Claimed by Jackson Gary G. from Amaty Racing Stables for $8,000, Sanchez Amador Merei - Trainer
30Jun24 GP2 ft o 5K¶» :22¹¾ :45¼½ 1:03½¹ 3gk Clm 8000nw2/L 79-75 7 2 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¡ Perez E 120 bL 3.50 Shez Speightful124¡ Mywifeknowsitall120¶¢ Vayesta120¹¢ 3-2p,tip5p1/8,edgd out 7
31May24 GP9 fm pº» 1B»¸ :47¾¾ 1:12¶¹ 1:42^¼ 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 67-57 4 4¶¡ 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 4¼ 4¾ Perez E 120 L 4.70 House of Melody120¡ Bellwether126½¢ Anonymous Source126¨μ 3w far trn,needed more 6
Workout(s): 15 Aug 24 Pmm 4F ft :51.3b 5/5

3
30-1 Blue

Foxy LadyÃ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Brethren - Farah by Imperialism, FL
Royal Blue and Red Vertical Halves, Royal Blue 'S' on White Panel, Royal Blue and Red Opposing Sleeves, Red Cap

70 $20,000 Own: Pedro R. Garcia
Trn: Owner (10-2-0-0)

SAMY CAMACHO (70-12-6-10) 120

2024: 12 1 3 1 $37,590 Turf: 12 2 0 1 $36,715
2023: 10 2 2 2 $53,922 AllWeather:21 3 4 3 $85,962
Life: 60 8 8 6 $219,964 Distance: 17 3 3 5 $88,215

Track: 43 6 6 5 $173,970
11Oct24 GP7 ft o 5K¶» :23¶¾ :46½º 1:05^¶ 3gk Clm 8000cnd 60-70 5 2 1¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 1£ Jaramillo E 124 L 3.40 Foxy Lady124£ Splurge122¨μ Drinks On Me124¨© pace 2path, held sway 8
13Sep24 GP9 ft 6f¸» :22¹^ :45¿» 1:11¿^ 3gk Clm 8000nw1/3m-c 78-74 5 1 3¸ 2«¬ 2¶ 2«¬ Van Dyke D 124 bL *.90 She's Outta Here124«¬ Foxy Lady124¶¢ Ideal Breeze124¶¢ 4wd, bid, denied 7

Claimed by Garcia Pedro R. from Auricchio and Jacobson LLC/RaDon for $8,000, David Carlos A. - Trainer
11Aug24 GP7 ft 6K¹^ :22½½ :45¾¿ 1:17½» 3gk Clm 12500cnd 50-73 6 2 4¹ 4¶¢ 2¸ 2¸¢ Leon S 124 L 4.60 Unrelentless118¸¢ Foxy Lady124¹¢ She's Outta Here124¨μ chased5-6p,ran on plc 7
22Jun24 GP5 ft o 5K¶» :23¶¾ :46º» 1:04»¾ 3gk Clm 10000-c 48-49 6 4 3¶ 3¡ 7»¡ 7¿¢ Pimentel, Jr. I 120 L 8.60 Amor Y Control120£ Macassa120£ Ideal Breeze120¨μ prompted 3wd, faltered 7

Claimed by Auricchio and Jacobson LLC/RaDon from Garcia Pedro R. for $10,000, Garcia Pedro R. - Trainer
07Jun24 GP6 ft o 5K¶» :22½¼ :45»¶ 1:04¸¹ 4gk Clm 10000 52-66 2 2 3¸ 3¸ 3¹¡ 3¶¡ Gonzalez M 111¶ L̂ 2.50 Magic Moonstar121£ Nikee Kan121£ Foxy Lady111¸¢ tracked 3p, willingly 5
24May24 GP4 ft o 5K¶» :21¿» :45¸º 1:03»¿ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 78-75 3 1 4º¡ 4º¡ 4» 4º¡ Martinez R 113¶ L̂ 14.00 Condora118¶¢ Miguel's Belle110¸ Chloe's Toy 123¶¢ evenly 2wd 7
Workout(s): 6 Oct 24 GP 3F ft :37.4b 28/45 5 Sep 24 Pmm 3F ft :36.4b 4/6

4
4-1 Yellow

Heir to the RoarÃ (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Do the Roar - Future Heiress by Wildcat Heir, FL
Black, Black 'TJ' on Gold Diamond, Gold Collar and Cuffs, Gold Band on Sleeves, Gold Cap

75 Own: Trinidad Enrique Stable, LLC (Trino Maldonado)
Trn: Victor Barboza, Jr. (42-9-14-5)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (120-18-24-10) 122

2024: 9 4 0 1 $68,770 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 9 2 0 3 $37,570 AllWeather:20 7 0 4 $119,390
Life: 21 7 0 4 $119,660 Distance: 8 3 0 1 $48,320

Track: 21 7 0 4 $119,660
22Sep24 GP2 ft o 5f¶^» :22^¶ :44»¹ :56¹¼ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 59-84 5 5 5¶£ 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ Jaramillo E 122 bL 2.60 Heir to the Roar122¡ Now Showing122¶¡ Foggy Note122¸ wbrush gate,4p,bid6p ln 5
24Aug24 GP11 ft o 5f¶^» :21ºº :44º¿ :57¶^ 3gk Clm 10000-c 48-77 1 7 7½ 6» 4º¡ 3¶ Zayas E J 124 bfL *.80 Check the Grade115£ No Action122¨μ Heir to the Roar124¶¡ whesitated start, 3-5wd 7

Claimed by Trinidad Enrique Stable, LLC from Lima Horse Racing LLC for $10,000, Torres Pablo R. - Trainer
03Aug24 GP4 ft o 5K¶» :23¶¿ :46¸¸ 1:04»^ 3gk Clm 10000-c 47-79 3 6 5¸ 3¡ 1«¬ 1¸£ Morelos J E 124 bL *1.10 Heir to the Roar124¸£ Sheza Rajun Cajun122¡ Ideal Breeze122¡wbmp st,4-6p,drew clear 7

Claimed by Lima Horse Racing LLC from Just For Fun Stable, Inc. for $10,000, Sierra Ruben - Trainer
25May24 GP8 ft o 5f¶^» :21¼¼ :44½º :57¸¹ 4gk Clm 10000 44-77 3 8 9¼¢ 6º 5¹ 1¨© Morelos J E 123 bL 2.90 Heir to the Roar123¨© Lovin Makes Cents123¸¢ Magic Moonstar121¨μ 6wd, up on wire 9
04May24 GP3 ft o 5K¶» :22¼½ :45¼^ 1:03º¿ 4gk Clm 10000 50-79 3 6 5¸¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 1£ Morelos J E 121 bL 5.40 Heir to the Roar121£ Foxy Lady121¸¢ Amor Y Control121£ wbit slow st, 4wd, drvg 6
19Apr24 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :21¸¾ :44º¸ :56¼½ 4gk SOC 12500 - N 67-68 2 7 6» 7¼¡ 7¼ 7¼¡ Reyes L 118 bL 13.20 Gayles Evening120¨© Megan Makin Money118£ Chloe's Toy 118¸¡ outrun 3wd 7
Workout(s): a18 Oct 24 GP 3F ft :36.1b 1/8 14 Sep 24 GP 3F gd :37.0b 16/42

5
15-1 Green

Party Shaker (L)
B.f.3 Practical Joke - Swift Vengeance by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
Royal Blue, White Cross of Lorraine, White Band on Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

71 Own: Bebi N. Jehaludi and Rashad Jehaludi
Trn: Mohamed Jehaludi (4-0-1-0)

MARCOS MENESES (77-4-14-11) 118

2024: 10 2 2 2 $52,040 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 0 2 0 $11,070 AllWeather:15 2 4 2 $63,110
Life: 15 2 4 2 $63,110 Distance: 9 2 3 1 $51,640

Track: 15 2 4 2 $63,110
06Oct24 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :21¹¹ :44»¼ :56½½ 3gk SOC 12500 - N 65-77 3 7 5» 5» 5¹ 2¸£ Meneses M 118 bL 7.10 Holiday Decision119¸£ Party Shaker118£ Gayles Evening120¶£ rail, 6wd 3/16, rally 7
23Aug24 GP6 ft o 5K¶» :22¹º :44¾º 1:03¸¶ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 66-76 2 5 5¹ 5¹¡ 4º¡ 3»£ Trejos J 115 bL 49.30 Talkin Tipsy119£ Admiral Hopper119» Party Shaker115¡ rail,evenly,up for shw 7
09Aug24 GP8 ft u 5f¶^» :21ºº :44¸¶ :57^¶ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 100-72 1 2 2«¬ 2¶ 3¡ 5»£ Morelos J E 118 bL 25.00 Admiral Hopper122¶¢ Anatomy124¸¢ Brashanknowit122£ wpress ins,in tight1/16 7
19Jul24 GP7 ft o 5K¶» :22¶¾ :45½½ 1:05»¿ 3 k SOC 35000 - N 103-82 7 1 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 5º¢ 2¸¡ Trejos J 120 bL 40.00 Vindicate Cha Cha120¸¡ Party Shaker120¶¡ Bubbly Champagne117¡ 4p,fan8p lane,ran on 7
20Jun24 GP9 ft o 5K¶» :21¾¿ :45º¼ 1:03¾» 3 k SOC 35000 - N 78-68 4 2 4º¡ 4» 4¹ 4½ Trejos J 120 bL 43.30 Great Venezuela120¸£ Avellino118¸¢ Vindicate Cha Cha120¸ chased inside,no rally 6
30May24 GP6 ft o 5f¶^» :21^¾ :43¾¾ :56»¸ 3 k SOC 35000 - N 60-68 6 1 5¼ 4¼¡ 4¼¡ 5º¡ Trejos J 120 bL 23.60 Vindicate Cha Cha118¶¢ Warda118¸¡ Dr. Ray D.120¡ outrun 3wd 6
Workout(s): a26 Oct 24 GPo 4F ft :47.0b 1/11 28 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :48.0b 11/123

6
12-1 Black

Cajun FantasyÃ (L)
Ch.f.4 Cajun Breeze - Starship Fantasy by Yes It's True, FL
Red, Black Chevron on Sleeves, Red Cap

73 Own: JC Racing Stables LLC (Jose M. Castro)
Trn: Carlos Narvaez (14-2-4-1)

SAMUEL MARIN (1-0-0-1) 120

2024: 7 2 0 1 $36,910 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 7 2 1 2 $40,750 AllWeather:10 3 0 1 $49,850
Life: 16 4 1 4 $83,490 Distance: 7 1 0 3 $28,310

Track: 16 4 1 4 $83,490
11Aug24 GP9 ft 5K¹^ :22¸º :45¹^ 1:04½¿ 3gklAoc 20000nw1/x-N 64-73 3 6 2¶ 2¶ 3¶ 3¶ Gil C 122 bL 3.70 Stiletto Heels118£ Megan Makin Money124¨μ Cajun Fantasy122¸¡wpop gate,4-3p,6p lane 6
13Jul24 GP7 ft o 5f¶^» :21¼» :44¾¶ :56½» 3gk Clm 10000 69-85 3 6 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 1«¬ 1¹ Gil C 122 bL 4.20 Cajun Fantasy122¹ Sheza Rajun Cajun122¸¢ Drinks On Me122«¬ rail, 3wd 3/16, drvng 9
07Jun24 GP7 ft o 5f¶^» :21¸½ :44½¿ :57¸¹ 3gk Clm 8000cnd 75-71 2 4 4¹ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1£ Thomas A 125 bL 5.60 Cajun Fantasy125£ Graytana125¶¢ R Firebird120¡ wstdy early,dug outs,up 8
25Apr24 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :21¾º :45º» :58¹¸ 3gk Clm 8000cnd 83-66 7 6 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 4£ Martinez R 119½ bL 5.20 Sheza Rajun Cajun126¨μ No Action126¡ True Martini121¨© wbump after st,press 3p 8
05Apr24 GP2 ft o 5f¶^» :21½¶ :45¹¹ :57º½ 3gk Clm 16000cnd 67-57 1 6 5¸£ 4¹ 4º¡ 4¼¡ Leon S 122 bL 10.30 Starship Nebula122»¡ Explosive Exchange122¡ It's Nora Now112¡ cued2p5/16,5p upr,evnd 6
08Feb24 GP7 ft o 5f¶^» :21^¾ :44¹¹ :56¹¼ 4gk Clm 16000nw3/L-c 90-58 6 1 3¶ 4¸ 5» 7½£ Rivera J 116½ bL *2.70 Avatal Hero123¶¢ Flirtini123¶nNo Action123£ prompted5p,gaveway3/16 7

Claimed by JC Racing Stables LLC from Soler and Soler Thoroughbred Corp. for $16,000, Soler Edisley - Trainer
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Pmm 3F ft :38.2b 21/32 13 Sep 24 Pmm 3F ft :39.4b 14/14

7
12-1Orange

Gayles Evening (L)
B.m.6 Indian Evening - Anger by Hard Spun, CA
Orange, Black 'P' Pinwheel, Teal Sleeves, Black Diamond Seams, Teal Cap, Orange Emblem

80 Own: Paterpop Racing LLC (Peter Castellanos)
Trn: Jennifer P. Young (7-0-1-1)

DRAYDEN VAN DYKE (96-13-15-21) 120

2024: 8 3 2 1 $54,755 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $24,350
2023: 8 3 0 4 $44,645 AllWeather:19 6 4 3 $142,708
Life: 33 10 8 5 $226,118 Distance: 12 3 4 2 $86,688

Track: 6 2 1 1 $42,330
06Oct24 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :21¹¹ :44»¼ :56½½ 3gk SOC 12500 - N 95-76 6 3 3¡ 3¡ 2¡ 3¹¡ Diaz, Jr. H R 120 bL 3.10 Holiday Decision119¸£ Party Shaker118£ Gayles Evening120¶£ press 3wd, held show 7
02Aug24 GP7 ft o 5K¶» :22½¼ :45½¾ 1:04¸¶ 3gk SOC 12500/20000 85-89 5 1 2¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¶£ Diaz, Jr. H R 119 bL 5.20 Founder's Day119¶£ Gayles Evening119«¬ Chloe's Toy 121¸ pressed winner 2wd 5
14Jul24 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶¶ 1:12»¾ 1:41¾^ 4gk SOC 16000 - N 90-63 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 3¶ 6¶^£ Diaz, Jr. H R 120 bL 6.20 Sals Dream Girl118¹¡ Cloud Storage118¶ Beach Ready120¨© pace2p-ins,faded lane 7
08Jun24 GP9 ft u 5f¶^» :21¶¸ :44»º :56¼½ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x 104-78 5 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¶¡ Jaramillo E 122 bL 5.80 Talkin Tipsy120¨μ Anatomy122«¬ David's Rose120¶¢ duel 2p btwn,wknd 1/8 9
19Apr24 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :21¸¾ :44º¸ :56¼½ 4gk SOC 12500 - N 101-86 1 1 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¨© Jaramillo E 120 bL *1.90 Gayles Evening120¨© Megan Makin Money118£ Chloe's Toy 118¸¡ w2p, bump late, dug in 7
16Mar24 GP9 ft o 5K¶» :21¼¶ :44¿¸ 1:03¼½ 4gk Clm 10000-c 107-84 5 1 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1º 1¼¢ Jaramillo E 123 bL 2.40 Gayles Evening123¼¢ Barbara121¨μ Drinks On Me121£ 3p,bid1/4,kicked clear 9

Claimed by Paterpop Racing from Wendy Ouriel Racing LLC for $10,000, Dibona Bobby S. - Trainer
Workout(s): 28 Sep 24 GP 3F ft :38.0b 25/40 1 Sep 24 GP 3F ft :40.2b 36/36
GP-11/01/2024-7 RACE 7 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



RACE 7 CONTINUED

8
5-1 Pink

Holiday Decision (L)
Ch.f.4 Good Samaritan - Twisted Decision by Old Fashioned, KY
Orange, White 'HH' in White Circle, Orange Bars on White Sleeves, Orange Cap

72 Own: H. Jack Hendricks
Trn: Joseph F. Orseno (42-3-5-6)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (43-11-1-5) 115½

2024: 5 2 0 1 $35,000 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $600
2023: 10 2 1 1 $49,721 AllWeather:2 1 0 0 $20,500
Life: 19 5 1 3 $168,652 Distance: 4 2 0 1 $35,458

Track: 1 1 0 0 $16,800
06Oct24 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :21¹¹ :44»¼ :56½½ 3gk SOC 12500 - N 82-85 2 5 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 1¡ 1¸£ Van Dyke D 119 bL 4.40 Holiday Decision119¸£ Party Shaker118£ Gayles Evening120¶£ off duel,4wd move,drvg 7
18Aug24 Mth8 ft u 5K¹¸ :22¸¼ :45¼¿ 1:04¼» 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 80-85 4 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¸¡ Iorio M 116» bL *1.20 Holiday Decision116¸¡ Queen Tapiture114¹¢ Candy Arcade122£ dueled, ridden out 7
03Aug24 Mth3 ft 6fº^ :21¾» :44½¾ 1:11½¼ 3gk Clm 25000 (25-20)nw1/6mx 111-76 3 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¸ 3º£ Iorio M 119» bL 5.20 I Believe in Magic124¹ Aegean Sea117¶£ Holiday Decision119¶¡ wbumped st, inside duel 5
07Jul24 Mth7 fm p¸º 5K¶¼ :22»¶ :44¿¹ 1:02¾¼ 3gk Alw 50500nw1$/x 76-83 5 3 3¡ 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 6¸£ Iorio M 116» L 38.20 Queen Olly121¨μ Independencevenue117£ Amzing Graces Joy121¨μ chased 3w, weakened 9
10Feb24 Tam7 ft 6fº¼ :22^¸ :44º¹ 1:09¸¿ 4gk Stk - MinaretB - 50k 54-39 9 4 7» 9¿£ 9¶¸ 9¸º£ Diaz, Jr. H R 120 130.50 Chi Town Lady118¨μ Unifying122£ Dream Concert120¶¢ outside,3p,tired 9
18Dec23 Mvr2 gd 6f¶^ :22¼¾ :46º¶ 1:12¹º 3gk Alw 27500nw4/L 97-79 3 3 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 4º¢ Cedillo M 123 fL 8.80 Hartful Hope123¶¡ Datttsafancyfox124¶ Fabricate124¶£ 2w-3p,btw 1/4,gave way 7
Workout(s): 27 Sep 24 GPo 4F ft :47.4b 3/14

9
20-1 Aqua

One of One (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Classic Empire - Greed and Fear by Bob and John, KY
Fuchsia, Royal Blue Diamonds, Fuchsia Stripes on Royal Blue Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

72 $20,000 Own: Champion Equine, LLC (Michael Sucher)
Trn: J. David Braddy (13-1-1-1)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (96-25-14-9) 120

2024: 5 1 0 1 $21,950 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,330
2023: 10 0 4 1 $53,560 AllWeather:14 2 4 2 $97,070
Life: 20 2 6 2 $118,160 Distance: 6 2 0 2 $47,460

Track: 20 2 6 2 $118,160
23Jun24 GP8 ft o 5K¶» :22^º :44¿^ 1:03¾¼ 4gk SOC 25000 - N 70-71 2 6 6º£ 6º¢ 6¸¢ 6º£ Perez E 118 bL 26.60 Sonicus120¡ Fulminate118¡ Bahamian Moon118¨μ trailed throughout 6
23May24 GP7 ft o 5f¶^» :21^¾ :44¸¼ :56¼¶ 4gk SOC 25000 - N 51-75 5 7 7¿ 7¿¡ 7¼¡ 5»¢ Reyes L 118 bL 26.10 Anatomy118¶¢ Admiral Hopper120¡ Fortuna Belle120¶ wbroke through, 3wd 7
21Apr24 GP7 ft o 5K¶» :22»¼ :45»¼ 1:03½½ 3gk Clm 25000nw2/L 74-77 5 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1º¢ Gonzalez E 126 bL *1.90 One of One126º¢ Foggy Note126¶£ Lexi's Spirit126¡ 2p,cue5/16,kicked away 6
14Feb24 GP8 ft o 5K¶» :22º¸ :45^¾ 1:02¿¶ 4gk Clm 25000nw2/L 44-65 4 4 5¸¡ 4¹ 3º 3¹ Gonzalez E 123 bL 6.10 Chloe's Toy 123¶£ Princess Blakely123¶¢ One of One123¡wbump st,2p,swung7p upr 7
17Jan24 GP4 ft o 5f¶^» :21½¹ :44¿¹ :56¹º 4gk Clm 35000nw2/L 44-58 6 4 4¹ 4¹¡ 4º¡ 4¼ Zayas E J 123 bL *1.80 Cymbal Court123¸£ Busy Morning123¶ Defended123¸¢ 3wd, 6wd 3/16, no kick 6
17Dec23 GP7 ft u 5f¶^» :21»¿ :45^» :56º¸ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 58-72 5 8 8º¢ 7¹¡ 9» 7»£ Gonzalez E 118 bL 28.90 Just a Care118¨μ Call Me Spicy118¶£ My Lady James120¶£ w4p,rank8p upr,no kick 10
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 GP 3F ft :36.1b 3/27 4 Oct 24 GP 5F ft 1:01.2b 5/19 18 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :49.0b 3/13 a23 Aug 24 GP 4F ft :47.3b 1/36

10
12-1 Purple

Founder's Day (L)
B.m.6 Constitution - Tiamaria by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Hot Pink, Navy Diamond Cross, White 'SB,' Navy Diamond Seam on Sleeves, Hot Pink Cap

78 Own: Steve Budhoo
Trn: Owner (1-0-1-0)

JOE BRAVO (53-11-8-6) 120

2024: 8 3 0 1 $50,630 Turf: 18 1 2 3 $74,965
2023: 10 0 0 2 $29,423 AllWeather:6 3 0 1 $49,630
Life: 39 7 5 7 $295,503 Distance: 6 3 0 2 $55,790

Track: 9 3 0 1 $50,900
20Sep24 GP5 ft o 5K¶» :22º^ :46¶¾ 1:05½^ 3gk Clm 10000-c 77-73 5 6 5º 5º¡ 5¸ 1¡ Bravo J 124 bL *1.00 Founder's Day124¡ Chaina122¶¢ Sheza Rajun Cajun122¶ rail,3wd 3/16,game btw 8

Claimed by Budhoo Steve from Bernsen David A. for $10,000, D'Angelo Jose Francisco - Trainer
23Aug24 GP6 ft o 5K¶» :22¹º :44¾º 1:03¸¶ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 86-75 7 1 2«¬ 2¶ 3º 4¼¢ Gonzalez E 119 bL 5.30 Talkin Tipsy119£ Admiral Hopper119» Party Shaker115¡ pressed winner4p,faded 7
02Aug24 GP7 ft o 5K¶» :22½¼ :45½¾ 1:04¸¶ 3gk SOC 12500/20000 88-93 1 5 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶£ Gonzalez E 119 bL 3.30 Founder's Day119¶£ Gayles Evening119«¬ Chloe's Toy 121¸ rail, pace, driving 5
08Jun24 GP9 ft u 5f¶^» :21¶¸ :44»º :56¼½ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-c 63-77 1 9 9¼¢ 9º£ 9º£ 5¸¢ Diaz, Jr. H R 120 bL 20.10 Talkin Tipsy120¨μ Anatomy122«¬ David's Rose120¶¢ 4-5w turn,not enough 9

Claimed by Bernsen David A. from Double B Racing Stables for $25,000, Wilensky Herman - Trainer
04May24 GP6 ft o 5K¶» :22^¾ :45¶º 1:03¸º 3gk Clm 16000cnd 84-83 5 1 2¶ 2¡ 1¶ 1¶¢ Gonzalez E 122 bL 5.40 Founder's Day122¶¢ Gitana122¹¢ Mount Sinai120¸ 3p,bid1/4,clear5p1/16 5
21Apr24 GP1 fm pº» 1mº^ :47¼½ 1:10º¶ 1:34¹¶ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 70-76 5 6º¡ 6»¡ 7½ 7¾¢ 7¶¶¢ Gonzalez E 122 L 10.30 No Valla122¸£ Big Band Luzziann122¨μ Okay Fine120£ unhurried2p,no menace 7
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 GP 3F ft :37.0b 5/7 12 Oct 24 GP 3F ft :35.3b 7/41

11
8-1 Grey

Chloe's Toy (L)
Ch.f.4 Jimmy Creed - Truckstop Diamond by Flat Out, KY
Black, Black Horse Head Emblem on Yellow and Red Diamond, Red and Black Halved Sleeves, Red Cap

80 $20,000 Own: In Front Racing Stables LLC (Howard Heiberger)
Trn: Steve Budhoo (1-0-1-0)

LEONEL REYES (124-16-14-23) 120

2024: 8 3 1 3 $63,260 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $7,000
2023: 11 1 2 2 $45,770 AllWeather:17 4 3 4 $102,030
Life: 19 4 3 5 $109,030 Distance: 11 3 2 3 $69,210

Track: 19 4 3 5 $109,030
06Oct24 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :21¹¹ :44»¼ :56½½ 3gk SOC 12500/20000-c 98-71 5 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 4¶ 4»¢ Rios J M 119 fL *1.10 Holiday Decision119¸£ Party Shaker118£ Gayles Evening120¶£ duel 2wd btw, wknd 7

Claimed by In Front Racing Stables from Auricchio and Jacobson LLC/RaDon for $20,000, Crichton Rohan - Trainer
02Aug24 GP7 ft o 5K¶» :22½¼ :45½¾ 1:04¸¶ 3gk SOC 12500/20000-c 75-88 4 2 3¸ 3¸ 3¹ 3¶£ Reyes L 121 fL 2.40 Founder's Day119¶£ Gayles Evening119«¬ Chloe's Toy121¸ 2-3wd, mild gain 5

Claimed by Auricchio and Jacobson LLC from Budhoo Steve for $20,000, Budhoo Steve - Trainer
28Jun24 GP6 ft o 5K¶» :22¾^ :45¾¸ 1:03^» 3gk SOC 16000 - N 59-90 2 2 3¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ Reyes L 122 L 3.70 Chloe's Toy122¡ Hits Different122£ Megan Makin Money122¶¢ rail,up 5/16,held firm 5
24May24 GP4 ft o 5K¶» :21¿» :45¸º 1:03»¿ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 99-78 2 2 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 3¹¢ Reyes L 123 fL *1.70 Condora118¶¢ Miguel's Belle110¸ Chloe's Toy123¶¢ prompt 3p, left lead 7
19Apr24 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :21¸¾ :44º¸ :56¼½ 4gk SOC 12500/20000 87-84 6 3 3¸ 3¸ 3¸ 3£ Jara F 118 fL 4.30 Gayles Evening120¨© Megan Makin Money118£ Chloe's Toy118¸¡ stalk 4p, gaining 7
07Mar24 GP6 ft o 5K¶» :22º^ :44¾¹ 1:02¼º 4gk Clm 16000nw3/L-c 72-80 1 2 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¡ Ortiz J L 123 L *1.70 Chloe's Toy123¡ Starship Nebula123¸£ No Action123¶¡ pace 2path, driving 6

Claimed by Budhoo Steve from Soldi Stable LLC for $16,000, D'Angelo Jose Francisco - Trainer
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 GP 3F ft :35.1b 2/7 22 Sep 24 GP 4F gd :47.2b 4/44 15 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :47.0bg 3/56 6 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :49.4b 24/44

12
6-1 Lime

Now Showing (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Mendelssohn - Giant Screen by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Royal Blue, Royal Blue 'JAC' on White Star, White Stars on Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

72 Own: Christian Cruz
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (91-31-13-12)

TESHAWN HAZELWOOD (4-1-0-2) 120

2024: 8 2 3 0 $48,268 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $30,600
2023: 7 1 0 0 $33,890 AllWeather:8 2 3 0 $48,268
Life: 16 3 3 0 $87,258 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $17,250

Track: 7 2 2 0 $42,250
22Sep24 GP2 ft o 5f¶^» :22^¶ :44»¹ :56¹¼ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 70-82 4 4 2«¬ 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ Gonzalez E 122 L 1.70 Heir to the Roar122¡ Now Showing122¶¡ Foggy Note122¸ vied3-5p,edged out1/16 5
18Aug24 GP2 ft o 5K¶» :22¾½ :46^º 1:03½¸ 3gk Clm 8000cnd 47-80 4 4 3¸¡ 3¶ 1¡ 1¸£ Van Dyke D 124 L *1.60 Now Showing124¸£ Chaina124¹ Splurge124¡ closing, edged clear 6
28Jul24 GP9 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¼º 1:12¾» 1:42¶^ 3gk Str 25000nw1/x 81-58 7 2¶ 2¡ 2¶¡ 4¸¡ 7¶º¢ Zayas E J 124 L 2.40 Swoonatra124¡ Goodbetterbest124¸£ Sweet Sweetfantasy126¡ 3p,wknd left lead lane 7
21Jun24 GP8 ft o 1B¼^ :48»¸ 1:12»¹ 1:43º¼ 3gk Clm 16000cnd 84-82 3 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¡ Zayas E J 126 L 3.00 Marshamarshamarsha120¡ Now Showing126¸ E M's Treasuregirl126» wait2p far,angle7p str 8
12Apr24 GP3 ft o 5K¶» :22»½ :46^¼ 1:04¸º 3gk Clm 25000cnd 65-76 6 3 5¹¡ 5¸¡ 5º 4¹£ Gonzalez E 120 L 2.20 Flirtini120¶£ Miss M M120¶¢ Trevess122£ w5p,4p turn,bmpd7p upr 6
13Mar24 GP6 ft o 5f¶^» :21½¸ :45¸º :57º¹ 3gk Clm 25000nw2/L 60-78 3 5 4º 4¶¡ 1«¬ 1¹¡ Ortiz J L 126 L 4.50 Now Showing126¹¡ Splurge126¸¡ Princess Blakely126¶ rail, split 3/16, drvg 7
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Pmm 3F ft :35.4b 3/32 a19 Oct 24 Pmm 3F ft :35.1b 1/28 a14 Sep 24 Pmm 3F ft :34.4b 1/21 7 Sep 24 Pmm 3F ft :37.1b 20/31

13
20-1

AE

Brown
She Fled the Scene (L)
Gr/ro.m.8 Alternation - Are You Kidding by Demaloot Demashoot, KY
White, Orange Horse Emblem, White and Red Halved Sleeves, White Cap

78 Own: Mila Mullens
Trn: Arnoud W. Dobber (16-0-1-3)

ELIJAH GREENIDGE (26-1-3-5) 113½

2024: 8 1 2 2 $31,650 Turf: 40 5 9 8 $156,980
2023: 10 1 4 1 $38,300 AllWeather:16 1 7 4 $62,570
Life: 57 6 16 12 $219,750 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,840

Track: 39 3 14 8 $147,320
18Oct24 GP7 ft o 5K¶» :22¼¸ :45º¼ 1:03½¶ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 55-81 1 5 5»¡ 5» 5¼ 3º£ Greenidge E 112½ bL 28.40 Admiral Hopper112£ Talkin Tipsy121º She Fled the Scene112¨μ rail, 4w 3/16, up show 5
07Sep24 GP5 ft o 1B¼^ :50^¹ 1:13¾½ 1:45^^ 3gk Clm 10000-c 55-77 5 3¸¡ 3¸ 4¸ 4¹ 3¶¡ Diaz, Jr. H R 125 bL 3.40 Wicklow Gal125¡ Smart Spending125¶ She Fled the Scene125¨μ stlkd,2pth,btwn,clsd 8

Claimed by Mullens Mila from Kathleen O'Connell Racing Stable, Inc. for $10,000, O'Connell Kathleen - Trainer
04Aug24 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¸¿ 1:12¶^ 1:42¾¼ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 104-74 3 5¹¡ 5¶£ 3¸ 2¶ 1¶¢ Diaz, Jr. H R 124 bL *1.70 She Fled the Scene124¶¢ Crystal Coast124¹¡ Streaking Grey124¾¡ wbmp st,2p,float6p lane 6
06Jul24 GP4 ft o 1B¼^ :47¼^ 1:11¿º 1:43º» 3gk Clm 12500cnd 81-75 6 5º¡ 5º¡ 5¹¡ 5¸£ 2¹¡ Jaramillo E 124 bL 2.00 Smart Spending124¹¡ She Fled the Scene124¶¢ Crystal Coast124£ wawk st,4p,float8p lane 7
31May24 GP6 ft o 1B¼^ :46¼» 1:10½¹ 1:42¼¼ 3gk Clm 16000 95-74 6 7»¡ 7» 5» 2¼ 2¼¢ Diaz, Jr. H R 120 bL 4.50 Goodbetterbest122¼¢ She Fled the Scene120¹¢ Boston Princess120¶£ 2p btwn 1/4,no match 8
10May24 GP7 fm p¸º 1m»º :46¼½ 1:10¶¹ 1:34¹¶ 4gk Clm 16000 99-84 5 6»¡ 6¸¡ 5¹¡ 7»£ 6¹ Jaramillo E 121 bL 12.90 Goodbetterbest123¨μ Linny Kate121¡ Bizymaline123¨μwbumped 1/8, 4wd far 8
Workout(s): a6 Oct 24 GPo 3F ft :34.3b 1/5 a29 Sep 24 GPo 3F ft :34.3b 1/5 a29 Aug 24 GP 4F ft :51.4b 1/3

14
30-1

AE

Maroon
Streaking Grey (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 Graydar - Fantasy Dancer by El Corredor, KY
Green, Black Diamonds, Green Cap

70 $20,000 Own: Monica McGoey and Dubis Chaparro
Trn: Monica McGoey (9-0-0-4)

IVAN PIMENTEL, JR. (7-0-0-0) 120

2024: 8 1 1 2 $23,960 Turf: 10 1 2 0 $22,330
2023: 10 2 0 1 $30,820 AllWeather:22 5 1 3 $88,350
Life: 36 6 3 3 $112,720 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $950

Track: 34 6 3 3 $112,280
18Aug24 GP4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¼» 1:12½½ 1:41»^ 3gk Clm 10000 76-77 4 1¸¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸ 2¶¡ Pimentel, Jr. I 123 bL 19.80 Sunroof123¶¡ Streaking Grey123¸ Queen Deymar123¸£ clear pace, clear 2nd 7
04Aug24 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¸¿ 1:12¶^ 1:42¾¼ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 108-66 5 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¡ 3¶¡ 3º£ Pimentel, Jr. I 124 bL 12.40 She Fled the Scene124¶¢ Crystal Coast124¹¡ Streaking Grey124¾¡ pull1st,3-5p,flattened 6
21Jun24 GP10 ft o 1B¼^ :50^¸ 1:13»¶ 1:44½¾ 3gk Clm 10000 57-64 5 5¸¡ 3¡ 3¹¡ 5¼¡ 8¿ Pimentel, Jr. I 120 bL 9.20 Wicklow Gal120¶¡ Sandpiper Memories120º£ Dubstep122£ wawk st,steady1st turn 9
10May24 GP7 fm p¸º 1m»º :46¼½ 1:10¶¹ 1:34¹¶ 4gk Clm 16000 106-69 3 3¡ 2¡ 6¹£ 8¿£ 8¶¶£ Pimentel, Jr. I 121 bL 20.80 Goodbetterbest123¨μ Linny Kate121¡ Bizymaline123¨μ pressed 3wd, faltered 8
23Mar24 GP1 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :46¹º 1:10^¾ 1:39¾¸ 4gk Clm 10000-c 108-75 5 3¡ 3¸ 4º¡ 6¾¡ 6¾£ Gil C 123 vL 13.60 Blue Times121¸¡ Bizymaline121£ Harlan's Legacy121¶£ press btw, faded 9

Claimed by Gutierrez Yeltsin from Perez Edith A. for $10,000, De La Cerda Armando - Trainer
24Feb24 GP5 ft o 1B¼^ :47»¹ 1:11¿^ 1:42º¶ 4gk Clm 10000-c 90-74 6 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 4¶¡ 5» Lopez P 123 bL 7.30 Worldly Beauty123«¬ Nothing But Pumps123¸¡ Money Factor123¶£ 4p1st,pace2p,ins turn 8

Claimed by Perez Edith A. from Flores Daniel for $10,000, Hess, Jr. Robert B. - Trainer
Workout(s): 11 Oct 24 GP 5F ft 1:03.0b 5/6 22 Sep 24 GP 5F gd 1:02.0b 5/5

15
30-1

AE

Khaki
Flirtini (L)
B.m.5 Kantharos - Bellini Sunrise by Machiavellian, KY
Purple, Lime Green Hearts, Purple Bar on Lime Green Sleeves, Lime Green Cap

68 $20,000 Own: Imaginary Stables (John Guarnere)
Trn: Rasharn Creque (1-0-0-0)

LEONEL REYES (124-16-14-23) 120

2024: 8 2 1 0 $44,020 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,910
2023: 6 2 0 1 $34,660 AllWeather:10 3 1 1 $63,020
Life: 14 4 1 1 $78,680 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $33,850

Track: 8 3 1 1 $61,740
20Aug24 Pid5 ft o 6fº¾ :21¿½ :44¾½ 1:09¾º 3gk Alw 32000nw1/x 83-63 3 3 3¹ 5º¢ 5¼ 5¶^¡ Martinez W 122 wL 5.90 Triple R Rated122º¢ Float Away122¸ Meet in Secret122¸¢ lost grnd trn,no rally 6
31Jul24 Pid7 ft o 6fº¾ :22¼º :45¹¸ 1:09¼¹ 3gk Alw 32000nw1/x 67-62 4 5 2¶ 3¶ 6¼¡ 6¶¶ Martinez W 122 wL 4.50 Rock N Reward118£ Heaven Rules122¡ Immortallove122¶¢ stlk,faded into str 7
23May24 GP7 ft o 5f¶^» :21^¾ :44¸¼ :56¼¶ 4gk SOC 25000 - N 104-64 2 1 2¶ 2¶¡ 4º 7¿¡ Jaramillo E 120 L 4.50 Anatomy118¶¢ Admiral Hopper120¡ Fortuna Belle120¶ pressed 2-3wd, wknd 7
03May24 GP6 ft o 5f¶^» :21½¶ :44¶^ :56¸¶ 3gk Str 25000nw1/x 80-86 4 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Jaramillo E 125 L 2.60 Flirtini125¶¢ Megan Makin Money123¶£ Cymbal Court123¶¢ 2-3p,cued1/4,held sway 4
12Apr24 GP3 ft o 5K¶» :22»½ :46^¼ 1:04¸º 3gk Clm 25000cnd 88-85 1 4 1¡ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¶£ Jaramillo E 120 L 5.50 Flirtini120¶£ Miss M M120¶¢ Trevess122£ cue2p turn,clear4p upr 6
13Mar24 GP5 ft o 5f¶^» :21^^ :44º¹ :57¸º 4gk Clm 25000cnd 113-69 5 2 2¡ 2«¬ 2¸¡ 4º¡ Jaramillo E 121 L 2.20 Lovin Makes Cents123¸¢ Miss M M121¶ Trevess123¶¢ 3p,bid turn,fade5p str 7
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 GPo 4F ft :49.1b 7/11 5 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :51b 39/57 3 Sep 24 Pido 4F ft :47.4b 3/10 13 Aug 24 Pid o 5F ft 1:01.2b 6/7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equipment Change: Foxy Lady will race with Blinkers Off

a
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$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta/ $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 8-9-10)

8 Gulfstream Park
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $45,000. (Includes $5,000 from FTBOA-FSS) (FSS Pending Availability of Purse Supplement Funds). For State Bred Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 118 Lbs. (If deemed
inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and Seventy Yards) Seven And One Half Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

BluffÃ
Gr/ro.c.2 Flatter - Gospel Girl by Holy Bull, FL
Hot Pink, Black Circled 'BB,' Black Cap

54 Own: Gary Barber
Trn: Mark E. Casse (31-4-7-6)

MIGUEL A. VASQUEZ (155-21-28-32) 118

2024: 3 0 0 1 $7,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $3,000
Life: 3 0 0 1 $7,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 1 $7,000
06Oct24 GP1 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹¶ 1:12¹½ 1:42¹º 2 lMsw 45000 71-69 7 5º 4¹¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ 3¶¡ Vasquez M A 118 4.90 Scarecrow118¶¢ Excuses118¨μ Bluff118¶ 4wd bid, one-pace late 10
14Sep24 GP7 mys 7f¹^ :22½¸ :45½¶ 1:24½¼ 2 lMsw 45000 79-55 8 4 4¶¢ 3¸ 5º£ 7¶¹¡ Jaramillo E 118 5.80 Lou118£ Astin Style118¶ Iron Hand118»¡ track2p,weaken stretch 9
24Aug24 GP7 sys 6f¸» :22½¹ :46»½ 1:11½^ 2 Msw 65000 22-38 8 7 7¼¡ 6¿ 5¶¹ 4¶¼£ Vasquez M A 118 2.70 Noble N Magical118½ Forever Now118½¢ To the Max118¸¡ awkward start, 4wd 8
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 GPo 4F ft :48.3b 5/11 29 Sep 24 GP o 4F ft :50.1b 14/15 16 Aug 24 GP 3F ft :37.0bg 3/17 10 Aug 24 GP 4F ft :50.3b 67/84

2
5-2 White

ExcusesÃ
B.c.2 Instagrand - Eenie Meenie Miney by Uncle Mo, FL
Black, Silver 'G' in Shield, Black Cap

63 Own: Jack Schwartz and Gelfenstein Farm, LLC (Ivan Rodrig
Trn: Amador Sanchez (18-3-4-1)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (136-25-28-24) 118

2024: 3 0 1 0 $12,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,000
Life: 3 0 1 0 $12,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 0 $12,000
06Oct24 GP1 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹¶ 1:12¹½ 1:42¹º 2 lMsw 45000 82-69 2 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 2¶¢ Zayas E J 118 *1.40 Scarecrow118¶¢ Excuses118¨μ Bluff118¶ pace ins, late yield 10
14Sep24 GP7 mys 7f¹^ :22½¸ :45½¶ 1:24½¼ 2 lMsw 45000 66-67 5 3 5¹¢ 6¼¡ 6¼¢ 4½¢ Trejos J 118 8.50 Lou118£ Astin Style118¶ Iron Hand118»¡ ins,angle7p upr,no bid 9
03Aug24 GP7 ft 6f¸» :22¿¿ :46¾¸ 1:12¿¾ 2 lMsw 45000 61-52 7 3 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 4¾£ Trejos J 118 26.60 Carambaso118¹£ Lou118¸£ To the Max118¸¢ prompt winner 3w,wknd 9
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :49.4b 29/59 28 Sep 24 GPo 4F ft :50.1b 11/17 a9 Sep 24 GP 3F ft :34.4b 1/3 31 Aug 24 GP 5F ft 1:01.3b 8/31

3
10-1 Blue

Run My CardÃ
B.c.2 Khozan - Quality Light by Elusive Quality, FL
White, Light Blue Epaulettes, Light Blue Cap

41 Own: ProRacing Stable, LLC (Jose D'Angelo)
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (81-16-8-16)

JOE BRAVO (53-11-8-6) 118

2024: 1 0 0 0 $450 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $450 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $450
21Jun24 GP1 ft o 5f¶^» :21¼¼ :45¶¿ :57½¸ 2 Msw 65000 40-41 3 8 8½£ 9¶^ 8¿¡ 8¶¹ Gil C 118 b 11.50 Ghostly Rose110¸£ Torch Is Passed118¸¢ Centerfold Guy118º¢wbumped start, inside 9
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Pmm 3F ft :38.3bg 26/32 a16 Oct 24 Pmmp 4F fm :48.2bd 1/14 6 Oct 24 Pmm 3F wf :37.1b 6/13 29 Sep 24 Pmm 3F ft :38.2b 12/24

4
9-2 Yellow

Awesome EditionÃ
Ch.c.2 Awesome Slew - Enlisting by Candy Ride (ARG), FL
Green, White 'BTR' on Green Shamrock on White Ball, White Blocks on Sleeves, Green Cap

57 Own: Burns Thoroughbred Racing LLC
Trn: Joseph F. Orseno (42-3-5-6)

SAMUEL MARIN (1-0-0-1) 118

2024: 2 0 0 1 $5,700 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $600
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $5,700 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $5,100
11Oct24 GP1 ft u 5f¶^» :21¼» :45½¶ :58¸¼ 2 Msw 65000 68-64 5 4 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 3£ Van Dyke D 118 b 26.80 Cosmo Prime118¨μ Aegon Targaryen118¡ Awesome Edition118¹¢ wbump 2x, 2w, 5w 3/16 8
15Sep24 Mth1 fm p *5K 1:03¾½ 2 Msw 49925 5-49 7 1 2«¬ 5»¡ 9¾£ 6¾¡ Marin S 117 31.30 Dumb Money117¸£ Authentic Honour117¨© K Paz117¹£wdueled 3w, steady3/8 12
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 GPo 4F ft :52.2b 11/11 4 Oct 24 GP o 4F ft :51.1b 8/13 31 Aug 24 Mth 5F ft 1:03.3b 5/8 20 Aug 24 Mth 5F ft 1:04.4b 1/2

5
20-1 Green

Adios BusterÃ
B.c.2 Adios Charlie - Hillary D by Bellamy Road, FL
Purple, White 'BG' in White Circle, White Chevrons on Sleeves, Purple Cap

52 Own: Bethany M. Ortega
Trn: Roshan S. Charlton (2-0-0-0)

LEONEL REYES (124-16-14-23) 118

2024: 3 0 0 0 $2,320 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,920
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $2,320 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $2,320
06Oct24 GP1 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹¶ 1:12¹½ 1:42¹º 2 lMsw 45000 74-59 4 3¹ 3¸¡ 4¸ 4¹ 5½£ Reyes L 118 b 25.60 Scarecrow118¶¢ Excuses118¨μ Bluff118¶ chased 2wd, faded 10
13Sep24 GP2 gd p¹¶ 5f¼^ :22¸¾ :45½¾ :57¾º 2 Mcl 35000 49-46 3 6 5¹¡ 4» 4¹¡ 4»¢ Leon S 118 b 15.70 Venezuela Is Gold118¶£ Call Me a Cab118¶¢ Ojin118¸¢ wslw st,checked rail3/8 6
11Aug24 GP1 fm p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :21¸¼ :44º» :56¹º 2 Mcl 35000 29-50 5 8 7½ 7½ 6»¢ 6»¡ Leon S 118 b 45.50 Respunzel118¨μ Big Boy Jak118¨μ Venezuela Is Gold118¶¢wdwelt,4p,never factor 8
Workout(s): 30 Aug 24 Eql 4F ft :49b 1/1

6
7-2 Black

Venezuelan HopeÃ
Ch.c.2 Tonalist - Venezuelan Spirit by English Channel, FL
Red and Blue Halves, Yellow Emblem, Blue Sleeves, Yellow Cap

60 Own: Orlyana Farm (Orlando Rafael Martinez)
Trn: Victor Barboza, Jr. (42-9-14-5)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (96-25-14-9) 118

2024: 1 0 0 0 $1,640 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,640
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,640 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,640
11Aug24 GP1 fm p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :21¸¼ :44º» :56¹º 2 Mcl 35000 49-60 3 7 5º 5º¡ 4¹ 4¶£ Gonzalez E 118 5.90 Respunzel118¨μ Big Boy Jak118¨μ Venezuela Is Gold118¶¢ 3p,angled5p1/8,kept on 8
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 GP 3F ft :38.2b 22/27 19 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :49.0b 49/105 6 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :49.4b 55/90 28 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :52.1b 111/123

7
30-1Orange

Money TourÃ
Ch.g.2 Mr. Money - Express Angel by Navarone, FL
Blue, Yellow Blocks, Blue Bars on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

7 Own: A. Clare Silva Jr.
Trn: Douglas J. Seyler (3-0-0-0)

CIPRIANO GIL (33-1-3-3) 118

2024: 1 0 0 0 $350 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $350 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $350
04Oct24 GP4 ft 6f¸» :22¹½ :45¸½ 1:10º¼ 2 Mcl 50000 28-7 1 7 7½ 8¶» 7¶½ 7¹¼¢ Diaz, Jr. H R 120 b 57.30 Back Em Up118¶¶¡ Light Forever118º¢ Spurious118£ rated2p,never menaced 8
Workout(s): 20 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :50.4b 31/39 11 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :50.2bg 36/41 25 Aug 24 GP 4F ft :52.0b 30/30 16 Aug 24 GP 4F ft :52.3bg 26/26

8
5-1 Pink

Win With FaithÃ
Dk B/ Br.g.2 Win Win Win - Jyles by Yes It's True, FL
Lime, Lime Cap

61 Own: Laura Murphy
Trn: Jeremiah O'Dwyer (16-2-2-1)

MARCOS MENESES (77-4-14-11) 118

2024: 4 0 0 1 $6,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $800
Life: 4 0 0 1 $6,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 0 1 $6,400
06Oct24 GP1 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹¶ 1:12¹½ 1:42¹º 2 lMsw 45000 61-67 1 6» 6¼¡ 5º¡ 3¸ 4¸¡ Meneses M 118 b 7.40 Scarecrow118¶¢ Excuses118¨μ Bluff118¶ wsteadied 1st turn 10
14Sep24 GP7 mys 7f¹^ :22½¸ :45½¶ 1:24½¼ 2 lMsw 45000 22-64 6 9 9¿£ 9¶¸ 7½£ 5¿ Meneses M 118 b 45.30 Lou118£ Astin Style118¶ Iron Hand118»¡ wbroke in,3p,fan8p lane 9
31Aug24 GP1 ft 5K¹^ :21¾¶ :44¿¶ 1:04¸¿ 2 lMsw 45000 21-53 7 4 5¿¡ 5¶¹ 4¶¸ 3¶^£ Meneses M 118 b 19.30 Macho Music118¿¡ Neshume118¶¢ Win With Faith118¸£ 2wd, rail 3/16, rally 9
21Jul24 GP6 sys 5f¹^ :22¿¹ :47¹¼ :59¾¹ 2 lMsw 45000 65-60 2 4 7¼ 6» 6º¢ 6½¡ Morales A 118 b 13.80 Naughty Rascal118£nLet's Go Liam118¶¢nJust Relax118¶¢ ins,angle6p upr,no bid 10
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Pmm 4F ft :50.4b 33/37 27 Sep 24 Pmm 4F gd :50b 19/20 24 Aug 24 Pmm 4F ft :48.0bg 5/35 18 Aug 24 Pmm 4F ft :50.1b 7/13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equipment Change: Money Tour will race with Blinkers Off

a
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GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta

9 Gulfstream Park
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $61,000. (Includes $5,000 from FBIF)(Includes $5,000 from FTBOA)(Includes $7,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $20,000 Once
Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or Restricted or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $25,000. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race
Since August 1 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $25,000 (Races Where Entered For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)(Maiden Races Not Considered in Allowances). Six And
One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Sound of the BeastÃ (L)
B.c.3 The Big Beast - Sound Defence by First Defence, FL
Red, Three Yellow Stars, Red Sleeves, Red Cap

85 Own: Lawson Racing Stables (Peter Lawson)
Trn: Rohan Crichton (50-12-8-4)

SONNY LEON (109-13-13-12) 120

2024: 7 1 1 2 $56,390 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 1 1 1 $65,160 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $30,800
Life: 12 2 2 3 $121,550 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $21,220

Track: 11 2 2 3 $120,550
28Sep24 GP3 ft 6f¸» :21¹º :44»¶ 1:10¿¸ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 120-94 6 2 5¹ 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 6º¡ Leon S 118 L 11.20 Big Effect118¶¢ Loco Abarrio125¨μ Mish125¨μ chased4w, needed bid 6
24Aug24 GP9 sys 6f¸» :22º¿ :45¹º 1:10¸¶ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 74-95 2 4 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 1¶£ Leon S 118 fL 2.30 Sound of the Beast118¶£ Avant Glory122¸¢ Morgan Point122¶¢ rail duel, shook clear 6
28Jul24 GP8 ft 6f¸» :22^¹ :45¶» 1:10¹½ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 78-87 5 5 5¸ 5¸¢ 2¹ 3¸¢ Leon S 118 fL 12.90 Practically Dark118¨μ Zydeceaux122¸ Sound of the Beast118» 4-5wd, kept on 6
02Jun24 GP4 ft o 5K¶» :23¸¼ :46¶¶ 1:03¾¿ 3 lAlw 48000nw1/x 39-78 6 3 4¸ 3¶ 3¶¡ 5¶£ Gonzalez E 120 fL 7.60 Boomcchero120¶ Roar Ready120¨μ Rhum Saint Esprit120¨μ trackd,3p trn,weakened 7
19Apr24 GP8 ft 6K¹^ :22º¿ :45»¾ 1:17¾¾ 3 lAlw 48000nw1/x 87-70 2 4 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 2»¡ Gonzalez E 120 fL *1.10 Holiday Pay120»¡ Sound of the Beast120¹ Ekati King118¸¡ 2p,roused1/4,held plc 5
15Mar24 GP3 ft 6f¸» :22^¾ :44½» 1:10^º 3 lAoc 50000nw1/x-N 73-82 1 5 3¶¡ 4¹ 3¸¡ 3¹¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 fL 1.70 Big Effect120¸¡ Secret Chat120£ Sound of the Beast120º ins,float6p upr,kpt on 6
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :49.1b 38/114 20 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :47.2b 6/41 21 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :48.4bg 23/118 14 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :48.1b 17/87

2
30-1 White

South AmericaÃ (L)
Ch.g.3 Daddy Long Legs - Spun Copper by Hard Spun, FL
White, Green Shamrocks, Green and White Halved Sleeves, White Cap

73 Own: Patrick O' Sullivan
Trn: Joseph C. Catanese III (14-2-0-0)

EDGAR PEREZ (79-12-10-8) 118

2024: 3 0 0 0 $3,230 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $650
2023: 1 1 0 0 $27,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $30,230 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $3,230
23Aug24 GP8 ft o 5K¶» :22¼¶ :45^¶ 1:03^½ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 38-54 1 8 8»¢ 6»¡ 7½£ 8¶º¢ Ferrer J C 118 L 20.20 Louie the Sun King118¹¢ Richy122¸ Zio Lorenzo118£ wpop gate,broke in,rail 8
20Jul24 GP9 fm p¹¾ 5f¹¸ :21¹¶ :43»» :55¶½ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 96-81 6 6 6º¡ 7¼ 6¼ 5¼¡ Gonzalez E 118 L 7.30 High Limit Room122¶¡ Rolling On124¡ Bella Future122¸£ failed to menace, 4wd 7
23Jun24 GP6 ft 6f¸» :22»¸ :45¸¶ 1:10¼¸ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 55-81 3 6 5¹¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ 4¼ Gonzalez E 118 L 2.10 Joe Di Baggio123¨μ Cart Girl Sam113» Vidiano123£ wbmp btw st,rail,flatnd 6
19Jul23 Prx8 ft 4Kº^ :22¼¾ :46»¼ :53¶¸ 2 Msw 45000 76-81 4 3 1¶¡ -- 1º 1»¢ Gonzalez S 118 8.00 South America118»¢ Lonesome Boy118¶ Cigale116¸¢ clear, widened all way 10
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 GP 3F ft :39.3b 27/27 a29 Sep 24 GP 5F ft :59.3b 1/3 20 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :49.0b 13/39 7 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :48.1b 7/84

3
5-1 Blue

Pure ClassÃ (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 The Big Beast - I'mclassyandsassy by Master Command, FL
Royal Blue, Black Bars on White Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

76 Own: Alex and JoAnn Lieblong
Trn: David Fawkes (42-8-12-6)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (96-25-14-9) 118

2024: 4 2 0 0 $108,860 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 1 3 0 $68,740 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $8,400
Life: 9 3 3 0 $177,600 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $43,000

Track: 8 2 3 0 $107,600
02Jun24 GP8 ft 7f¹^ :22º¼ :45»¿ 1:23¼¶ 3 Hcp 75000 73-77 2 6 5º¡ 7»¡ 6½ 5¶¶¡ Gonzalez E 119 bL 9.80 Frankie's Empire124¶£ Big City117¶¡ Improptude120¹ 6-w upper,lacked rally 7
28Apr24 GP6 ft 7f¹^ :22¹¿ :45»^ 1:24¾¿ 3 Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 81-69 5 7 7º¢ 7¹£ 5»¡ 5¶^ Lopez P 120 bL 3.00 General Ledger120¡ Etendre120¹£ Improptude120º¡ trail2p,never threaten 7
24Mar24 Tam10 ft 7fº¼ :22¹¸ :45¹¶ 1:23½½ 3 lStk - SophomoreB - 110k 87-88 4 5 5¶£ 6¶£ 3¹¡ 1¶¢ Lopez P 122 b 7.10 Pure Class122¶¢ Sugar Boy124¶ Everdoit120¹ bid bween,bst strd lat 8
26Jan24 GP10 ft 6f¸» :22¸» :45»¿ 1:11^¶ 3 lAlw 59000nw1/x 62-82 3 5 4¹ 2¸ 1«¬ 1¸ Lopez P 120 bL 17.20 Pure Class120¸ Roar Ready120¨μ Holiday Pay120¨© wbrk out bmp,ins,3p upr 7
31Dec23 GP9 ft 7f¹^ :23¶¹ :46^¿ 1:23¸¿ 2 lAlw 54000nw1/x 61-68 6 7 6¶¢ 6¸¢ 5º£ 5¶»¢ Bravo J 120 b 5.50 Hades120¾ Northshore Drive120¨μ Holiday Pay120º£wpinch st,4-6p,no factr 7
03Dec23 GP8 ft 6K¹^ :22º¾ :44¿¸ 1:17½¸ 2 Msw 70000 74-76 1 6 3¶ 5¹ 3¡ 1¸¢ Bravo J 118 b 2.60 Pure Class118¸¢ Starship Mocha118£ Goes the Clown118¸¢ w2p,brush3p3/16,bid1/8 8
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :49.1b 40/114 20 Oct 24 GP 5F ft 1:01.0b 3/3 12 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :48.2b 26/128 29 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :50.0b 22/37

4
12-1 Yellow

Life Is Precious (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 World of Trouble - Vilao by Grave Digger, KY
White, Blue 'W' and Chevron, White Cap

76 Own: Winning Stables, Inc. (Mary Bennett) and Todd R. Bittig
Trn: Gerald S. Bennett (27-7-2-4)

SAMY CAMACHO (70-12-6-10) 118

2024: 7 1 1 2 $44,040 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,940
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 1 2 $44,040 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $5,160

Track: 5 1 0 2 $37,420
29Sep24 GP9 ft 6f¸» :22¶^ :44½¹ 1:09¾¶ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 14-68 1 7 7¶^ 7¾£ 5¶^ 5¶^¢ Camacho S 118 bL 9.00 Concrete Glory122¶¢ Icelander118¹¢ Boomcchero118¶¡ passed tiring rivals 7
04Aug24 GP7 ft 6f¸» :21¿^ :45½^ 1:11¼» 3 Msw 60000 57-82 2 9 8½¢ 5»¡ 3¸ 1¶¡ Gonzalez E 118 bL 3.80 Life Is Precious118¶¡ Mohawk River118£ Valued Cajun118¸wtight st,2-3w,kick in 10
13Jul24 GP11 gd p¸º 1B¶^¶ :46¸^ 1:10^^ 1:40½¸ 3g Msw 60000 78-80 7 8½ 7¿£ 8¶^ 8¶^ 4½ Ferrer J C 118 bL 18.80 Catch a Tiger118¶¢ Goes the Clown118¹¡ Come to Papa118¸¢ rail, 4wd 3/16, mildly 10
23Jun24 GP11 ft o 1B¼^ :47»¹ 1:11¾¸ 1:43¹¶ 3 Msw 60000 91-85 2 7¼¢ 6º 6¸¡ 4¸ 3¶£ Ferrer J C 118 bL 9.60 Pet Mat118£ Quatrocento118¶ Life Is Precious118¡ 3wd far turn, rallied 9
30May24 GP5 ft 6K¹^ :22¸^ :45¸¹ 1:17^½ 3g Msw 60000 79-74 3 3 5¸ 4¶£ 4º¡ 3»¢ Santos A 118 bL 9.60 Thirty Pound Test118¹¢ Ajaayb124¸ Life Is Precious118¶¡ 3-4w, kept on for show 5
03Feb24 Tam7 ft 6fº¼ :21¼½ :44¼½ 1:10¹º 3 Msw 53000 42-84 6 7 7¶^ 6º£ 2¡ 2¶£ Camacho S 120 bL 13.60 Sir Mi Tolee120¶£ Life Is Precious120¸ David's Songs120¸¢ wbmp brk,bid3/16,lt gn 8
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 8/18 13 Oct 24 Pmm 4F wf :47.2b 3/34 22 Sep 24 Pmm 4F ft :51b 13/14 10 Sep 24 Pmm 4F wf :49.3b 1/2

5
15-1 Green

Cantaro (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Kantharos - Hua Mulan by Malibu Moon, KY
Orange, White Sash, Orange Cap

83 Own: Team Work Horseman Group (Juan Andres Rodriguez)
Trn: Jose Garoffalo (9-0-2-5)

CARLOS E. ROJAS (17-2-0-0) 120

2024: 8 0 0 3 $15,930 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $440
2023: 5 2 1 0 $41,310 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 2 1 3 $57,240 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,080

Track: 13 2 1 3 $57,240
20Sep24 GP8 ft 6K¹^ :23¸º :46^¼ 1:17^¾ 3g Clm 25000cnd 38-85 3 4 2¹ 2¹ 2¹ 3¹ Camacho S 122 bL 14.40 Avant Glory124¹ Scar124¨© Cantaro122¸£ w2-3p,bump1/8,kept on 7
18Aug24 GP10 ft o 5K¶» :22¹^ :45^¸ 1:03^» 3g Clm 16000cnd 39-81 2 6 6½ 6»¡ 6»¡ 3¹£ Van Dyke D 122 bL 2.60 Gabagool122¹¡ Selecto112¨μ Cantaro122£ 5-w, mild rally 6
27Jun24 GP5 ft o 5K¶» :22¼¼ :44¾¶ 1:02¾» 3g Str 25000nw1/x 18-81 4 5 6¾ 6¾¢ 6½¡ 4º£ Vasquez M A 120 bL 10.00 Mr Narcissistic122¨μ Awesome Crusader120¨μ Hilarious Affair120º¢ 3p,no impact5p stretch 6
24May24 GP8 fm p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :20½¼ :43^½ :54»¾ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 47-84 2 7 7¾¡ 7½¡ 6» 7¼£ Reyes L 123 bL 20.50 Portofino123¸ Abrir Caminos123£ Three Zero123¶£ woff slow,outrun inside 7
25Apr24 GP6 ft o 5K¶» :22¶¼ :45º½ 1:03¾^ 3g Str 25000nw1/x 46-81 7 6 7¾¡ 7»£ 6º£ 4¹£ Jara F 120 bL *2.20 No Deliberation122¶¡ Three Zero113¨μ Jesters Honor120¸ 3p,no impact7p stretch 7
22Mar24 GP9 ft o 5K¶» :22¶¿ :44¼¸ 1:02¿^ 4g Str 50000nw1/x 42-89 5 5 6½¡ 6¾ 6¼¡ 3¶£ Vasquez M A 121 bL 11.90 Bella Future123¨μ Tivy121¶¡ Cantaro121¨μ wbump st, 2wd, 6wd 3/16 6
Workout(s): 9 Aug 24 GPo 4F ft :50.1b 7/10

6
8-1 Black

Electric Eel (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Sea Wizard - She's Hot Wired by Cable Boy, NJ
Light Blue, Orange 'SPS' on White Sash, Light Blue Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

68 Own: Shore Point Stable (Lawrence Dilione, Jr.)
Trn: Carlos A. David (60-15-9-11)

JOE BRAVO (53-11-8-6) 120

2024: 4 2 0 1 $88,187 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 0 1 1 $25,542 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 1 2 $113,729 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Aug24 Mth8 ft 6fº^ :22¸¿ :45¸¸ 1:11¸¾ 3g lAoc 15000nw1/x-N 64-87 2 5 5¹¡ 5¹£ 2¡ 1¨μ Rendon J 115 L 5.30 Electric Eel115¨μ Dr. Doyle120¨μ Optical Bijou115¶£ wbump st, rallied 3w 9
20Jul24 Mth4 ft 6fº^ :22¸½ :45¹¾ 1:11º¿ 3g lAoc 15000nw1/x-N 77-76 3 3 2¶ 4¸¢ 4¸ 3¶£ Rendon J 115 L 5.90 Alpha Company115¡ Optical Bijou116¶¢ Electric Eel115«¬ inside, rail rally 7
08Jun24 Mth8 ft 6fº^ :22¼¾ :46º¿ 1:12½¶ 3g lAoc 15000nw1/x-N 61-45 7 1 6¸£ 7»¡ 6¾¡ 6¶¹£ Rendon J 119 bL 4.50 Jasper's Pride119£ Dr. Doyle120¡ Charlie's Express117¹ wbobble brk, chased 4w 9
19May24 Mth10 ft 5K¹¸ :22»½ :46¾¹ 1:06¶¹ 3g lMsw 67591 74-71 11 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1¹ Rendon J 119 bL *1.00 Electric Eel119¹ Micro Brewsky118¶¢ Island Spirit123¸¡ wbumped st, ridden out 12
01Oct23 Baq2 ft 6f»¹ :21¿^ :45¼¾ 1:10¹¿ 2 Msw 90000 47-62 2 6 7¿ 8¿ 8»¢ 9¶¹ Rivera, Jr. L R 114» 34.25 Sea Streak119º£ Wajda119¨μ Change of Command119¶£ chased ins, weakened 12
27Aug23 Mth2 ft 5K¹¸ :22»¸ :46½» 1:06º» 2 lMsw 72589 56-64 8 3 5¸£ 3¡ 3¡ 1¡* Rendon J 117 *1.80 Electric Eel117¡ Optical Bijou117£ Charlie's Express117¶¡ wdrifted in 1/16, bump,DQ4th 10
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 9/29 20 Oct 24 Pmm 4F ft :48.3b 14/38 15 Sep 24 Mth 4F ft :48.2h 14/108 8 Sep 24 Mth 3F ft :36.1b 3/20

7
6-1 Orange

Grouch (L)
B.g.4 Hey Chub - Karmageddon by Wildcat Heir, NJ
Black, Red Diamond Belt, Red Diamonds on Sleeves, Black Cap

83 Own: Headless Horsemen Racing Stable LLC and Tee-N-Ja
Trn: J. Kent Sweezey (3-1-1-0)

MIGUEL A. VASQUEZ (155-21-28-32) 120

2024: 7 1 0 1 $61,381 Turf: 9 1 0 4 $79,599
2023: 8 2 2 3 $136,843 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $43,125
Life: 15 3 2 4 $198,224 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 Med5 fm p¶½ 1m¾^ :48¶¼ 1:12^^ 1:35¸¿ 3g Alw 42000nw1/x 83-88 1 5¹¡ 4¹ 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 5º¡ Torres J 120 bL 9.90 Live High Live Low117¸¡ Late Call122¡ Massif117¨μ woff slowly, inside 7
15Sep24 Mth9 fm p 5f¹¸ :21¾¹ :44¶» :55¿º 3g lHcp 88400 81-89 2 6 8º¡ 7¼¢ 4½ 3»¢ Jara F 117 b 25.80 Smithwick's Spice123º£ Like What I See117¡ Grouch117«¬ inside, rail rally 8
01Sep24 Mth8 ft 6fº^ :22º¾ :45º¿ 1:10º^ 3g Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 61-87 2 4 5¹£ 5¼¡ 5¼¢ 4½¡ Rendon J 122 bL 10.80 Diamond Heist124¹¡ Cruising Derek121£ Lloyd124¹¢ off rail, belatedly 5
16Aug24 Mth6 ft 6fº^ :22¹¹ :45¶¾ 1:10º¾ 3g Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 66-83 4 5 4¸¢ 3¸ 3¸¡ 4º Lopez P 122 bL 2.80 John Jay121¨μ Palm Island122¸¢ American Law121¶¡ chased 3w, outkick 3d 7
31Jul24 Del7 fm p¸¼ *7K¼º :25¶¼ :49ºº 1:30¾» 3g lAlw 50000 34-84 2 3 5¸¡ 5¹£ 2¶ 4¸ Rendon J 119 bL 12.70 Smithwick's Spice119£ April Fools Andy124£ Riccio119¡ mild rally on rail 7
06Jul24 Mth8 sys 6fº^ :22¸½ :45ºº 1:11¹¸ 3g lAoc 30000nw2/x-N 78-93 5 5 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 3¶ 1¨μ Lopez P 121 bL 4.50 Grouch121¨μ Ship to Shore118«¬nPogi121¼ swung wide, surged 7
Workout(s): 16 Oct 24 Mth 5F ft 1:01.2b 1/1

8
7-5 Pink

God's Timing (L)
Ch.c.3 Catalina Cruiser - One for London by Eskendereya, KY
Red, Red Hoop on Yellow Sleeves, Red Cap

87 Own: Juan Centeno
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (91-31-13-12)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (136-25-28-24) 118

2024: 1 1 0 0 $25,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $25,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $25,800
04Oct24 GP6 ft 6f¸» :22¸¼ :45¹¾ 1:10»^ 3g Msw 60000 63-87 8 5 3¸¡ 2¡ 1¶ 1¸ Zayas E J 119 L *1.40 God's Timing119¸ Fiveeyesonskystars119º Valued Cajun119¶ 4p,bid1/4,drew clear 8
Workout(s): a25 Oct 24 Pmm 5F ft 1:00b 1/3 18 Oct 24 Pmm 4F ft :48.1b 12/37 28 Sep 24 Pmm 4F ft :47.4b 9/54 20 Sep 24 Pmm 4F wf :46.3b 3/15
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred a
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GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Super Hi 5

10 Gulfstream Park
Stakes The Cellars Shiraz

$95,000

equibase.com/QR

Purse $95,000. FILLIES, THREE YEARS OLD. Free Nomination by Sunday, October 20. $750 to enter. A $100 supplemental nomination fee may be made prior to time of entry. After
payment of 1% to all owners of horses finishing sixth through last, 60% of the remaining purse shall be paid to the owner of the winner, 20% to second, 12% to third, 5% to fourth, and 3%
to fifth. *(FTBOA offers $20,000 to the owners of a registered Florida-bred divided $10,000 to the winner, $6,000 to second, $4,000 to third). Weight: 123 lbs. Non-winners of a stakes race
or two races other than maiden, claiming or starter, 3 lbs.; a race other than maiden, claiming, or starter, 5 lbs. Starters to be named by usual time of closing. All fees shall be paid prior to
the start of the race. (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and One Sixteenth) One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf)(Rail
at 66 Feet)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Show Off
B.f.3 Lookin At Lucky - Ten K Cat by Tale of the Cat, KY
Light Blue, Light Blue 'SMS' on Lime Green Belt, Lime Green Band on Sleeves, Lime Green and Light Blue Cap

82 Own: Skymac Stables LLC (Marcus Moran) and Stefania Far
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (91-31-13-12)

TESHAWN HAZELWOOD (4-1-0-2) 120

2024: 5 0 1 0 $19,165 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $96,400
2023: 3 2 0 0 $125,058 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 1 0 $144,223 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $6,783

Track: 5 0 1 0 $19,165
21Sep24 GP11 ft u 1B¼^ :47¹^ 1:11º¸ 1:42¿» 3gk Stk - GngrPnchB - 100k 105-89 5 5¹¢ 6¹ 5¸¡ 6º¢ 4»¡ Hazelwood T 116 8.00 Chrlie's Wish122¸¡ Majestic Venezuela119¶£ Chick's Shadow121¶¢ wbump st,stdy'd 1/4,2wd 11
03Aug24 GP8 gd p¼¼ 1m¹º :47¼¾ 1:10¾½ 1:34¶¸ 3 k Stk - MssGracieB - 95k 70-86 7 7º¡ 7¹¡ 6¹ 4¹ 4¸ Reyes L 120 11.00 Majestic Venezuela120¶¢ Candy Gray118¡ Mojave Desert118¨μwawk st,2-4p,mild gain 9
22Jun24 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸» 1:12^¼ 1:40¿¸ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x 75-87 1 6º 6¹¡ 6¹ 4¸ 2¶¡ Zayas E J 120 L 5.30 Gild the Lily120¶¡ Show Off120¶£ Bubbly Champagne120¹¡wstumble, bump start 7
04May24 GP5 fm p¶^ 1mº» :46½^ 1:09¿^ 1:33½½ 3 k Stk - HoneyRydrB - 100k 84-76 8 8¹¢ 9» 10½¢ 9¼£ 7¶^¡ Rios J M 120 28.00 De Regreso120¸£ Stormcast118¸¡ Zo Lee120¡ failed to menace, 4-3w 10
02Mar24 GP8 fm p»¿ 1m¸¸ :46»¾ 1:09¹¾ 1:33¶½ 3 k Stk - HcmbrideG3 - 200k 112-57 5 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 8½¢ 8¶½ 8¸¼¡ Ortiz J L 121 b 13.80 Pounce121¨μ Life's an Audible123¶£ Ozara121£ 3wd, stopped 8
03Dec23 FG3 ft u 1m»^ :48¾¾ 1:13¿¶ 1:40½½ 2 k Aoc 100000nw2/L-N 57-80 5 4» 3¹ 3º 2¸ 1¶£ Geroux F 117 bL *1.10 Show Off117¶£ Love to Eat117¶£ Regal Rumor118¾¢ trackd,3-4w turns,drvg 7
15Oct23 Kee2 ft 1B»^ :50º¾ 1:16^º 1:48¶¶ 2 k Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 42-66 6 4¸ 3¶ 3¶¡ 6»¡ 5»¢ Corrales G 122 b 2.40 Courbe120¶ Riperton120¸¡ Peignoir122¶ track 4p,outmovd,faded 6
13Sep23 KD5 fm p 1m¼º :45¼^ 1:10¸» 1:34¾½ 2 k Msw 150000 103-80 9 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¹¢ Corrales G 119 b 16.90 Show Off119¹¢ Sistina Chapel119¶¡ Cairo Street119¸£ prompt 2p,drove clear 11
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Pmm 4F ft :50.1b 26/37 18 Oct 24 Pmm 4F ft :50.4b 32/37 12 Oct 24 Pmm 3F ft :37.0b 11/38 13 Sep 24 Pmm 4F ft :48.0b 5/37

2
8-1 White

Lady Madonna
B.f.3 War Front - Rosalind by Broken Vow, KY
Purple, Purple Emblem on Forest Green Ball, Forest Green and Purple Halved Sleeves, Green Cap

87 Own: Robert E. and Lawana L. Low
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (6-0-1-2)

JOE BRAVO (53-11-8-6) 120

2024: 8 2 0 2 $101,650 Turf: 7 2 0 2 $100,950
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 0 2 $101,650 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $39,950

Track: 3 1 0 0 $45,150
14Sep24 Baq10 fm p¿ 1O¶»^ :47¸¶ 1:37º» 2:15¸¾ 3 k Stk - JCOksInvG3 - 350k 96-92 7 3¶^ 4¶¶ 4¶¶ 7»¢ 5¹¡ Lezcano J 122 22.70 Beautiful Love122¶¡ Justdeny122¨© Caldwell Luvs Gold122£ 6w upper, mild bid 10
17Aug24 Mth7 fm p¶¸ 1B¾^ :49^¼ 1:13^¸ 1:43¼¸ 3gk Alw 51100nw1$/x 79-97 6 9º£ 9º 6¹¡ 5¶¢ 1¡ Bravo J 117 L 2.50 Lady Madonna117¡ Victoria's Dancer118¡ Hola Gata121¨© willingly outside 10
20Jul24 Mth7 fm p 1m¸º :49^¿ 1:13^» 1:36¼» 3gk Alw 52300nw1$/x 68-84 5 4¸ 4¸ 4¸¡ 4¹£ 3¶£ Dettori L 117 L *2.20 Cecile121¨© Miss San Gabriel121¶£ Lady Madonna117¨© stalked 2w, got 3d 12
02Jun24 Mth9 fm p¸º 1B¶¾^ :47º» 1:10¿¼ 1:40ºº 3gk Alw 51100nw1$/x 48-87 7 10½£ 10½¡ 9º 5¹¡ 4º£ Bravo J 117 L 9.30 Damaso117¶£ Madame Mischief117¶¢ Sensitivity121¶£wsteady chute, 5w 1/4 10
11May24 Mth8 fm p¸º 1B¶¾^ :48¶¿ 1:12¶¿ 1:42¶¸ 3gk Alw 50500nw1$/x 47-88 9 8¼¢ 8¾¢ 5¹ 3¡ 3º Bravo J 117 L 7.00 Maman Joon122º High Stick121¨© Lady Madonna117¶£ 4w bid 1/4, rallied 9
06Apr24 GP8 fm p»¸ 1B¿¼ :47^¸ 1:11¸¸ 1:40º¶ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 83-87 7 6¹¡ 6¹ 4£ 4¸ 4º¢ Jaramillo E 120 L 5.40 nDe Regreso120¨μ nWatchtower120¨μ Madame Mischief120º 3-4wd, bid, flattened 9
16Feb24 GP8 fm p¶½ 1m¾» :48¶» 1:12¸¹ 1:35¾» 3 k Msw 89000 56-72 5 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 1¨μ Velazquez J R 118 L 6.60 Lady Madonna118¨μ Hidden Presence118£ Spaliday118¶ reluc load, 3wd, up 11
07Jan24 GP10 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47º¾ 1:12¶½ 1:39¾¶ 3 k Msw 89000 89-69 10 4¶£ 3¶¡ 5¶¢ 10¾£ 8¶¹¢ Velazquez J R 118 L 13.40 Kalispera118¨μ Pendulum118¡ El Megeeth118¡ wbroke in,bump st,5-4wd 10
Workout(s): a25 Oct 24 Pbd 4F ft :48.3b 1/6 17 Oct 24 Pbd 4F ft :49.3b 1/2 4 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 19/42

3
30-1 Blue

Retired Kathy (O)
B.f.3 Firing Line - Shawl by Medallist, MN
Hunter Green, Multi Colored Bars, Black 'MHC,' Hunter Green Cap

82 Own: Peter D. Mattson
Trn: David VanWinkle (1-0-0-0)

CHAD LINDSAY (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 11 5 3 1 $139,060 Turf: 8 4 2 0 $86,930
2023: 3 0 0 1 $3,250 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $2,700
Life: 14 5 3 2 $142,310 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $650

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 Cby1 fm p 1m½» :46»º 1:10º¾ 1:35^½ 3gk Aoc 20000nw2/x-N 88-95 1 7¼ 6º¡ 4¶£ 3¶ 1¨μ Lindsay C 117 bL 2.70 Retired Kathy117¨μ Valence123«¬ Jocasta117¡ 2-3p,bid1/4,lt gn,up 10
31Aug24 Cby6 fm p 1B¶º^ :49¼¾ 1:12¼¼ 1:42¸¸ 3gklStk - PrncsElDsB - 50k 34-80 4 6½¡ 6¿¡ 6¾ 6¶½ 6¶»¡ Lindsay C 119 b 11.50 Cupids Crush118½¢ Midnight Current120«¬ Let's Skedaddle119¨μ outside,2-3p,empty 6
10Aug24 Cby3 ft 1ÇÀ ½» :49¸¸ 1:14¸½ 1:45¶º 3 klStk - MinnOaksB - 75k 89-89 4 5¹¡ 5¶£ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¹ Lindsay C 122 b 12.10 Retired Kathy122¹ Xtreme Diva122¾ Northern Angel122¶½ 2-3p,bid3/8,duel,clear 5
25Jul24 Cby4 fm p¹^ 1m½» :47¾º 1:10¿¾ 1:34¿¿ 3gk Aoc 20000nw2/x-N 48-87 3 8¼ 9½ 8¼£ 5¹ 2¶ Lindsay C 117 bL 4.00 Dirt Flirt122¶ Retired Kathy117¸£ Twirling Savi117¨μ 4p2nd,bid1/4,late gain 9
13Jul24 Cby4 fm p 7K¾^ :23¶¾ :47¸¶ 1:28¼º 3gklAlw 40000 86-83 2 7 7º£ 7¸ 5¶¢ 5º¡ Lindsay C 119 bL 7.10 Midnight Current124¡ Let's Skedaddle124¶ She's My Warrior124¸ 5p2nd,bid3/8,outkicked 7
02Jun24 Cby3 fm p¶^ 7K¾^ :23º¶ :46»¿ 1:29½¹ 3gklAlw 34000nw1/x 101-80 8 6 4¸¢ 3¶¡ 1¹ 1º Lindsay C 119 bL *.30 Retired Kathy119º Go Lee Ann Go122¡ Nordic Queen124£ trk,bid3/8,3p,kick clr 8
24Apr24 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1m¶»^ :47¶¸ 1:11¶¹ 1:35º¸ 3 k SOC 32000 - N 54-75 1 8½£ 7¹ 3¡ 3¨μ 2¨μ Lindsay C 122 bL 1.70 Lets Go Koko118¨μ Retired Kathy122¸ Ashima118¸£ w4p,bmp1/8,duel,miss 8
27Mar24 Tam5 fm p 1m¿» :47¼¿ 1:11¼^ 1:36ºº 3 k SOC 32000 - N 60-74 1 6½¡ 5¶£ 3¡ 1¡ 1¶£ Lindsay C 122 bL 3.20 Retired Kathy122¶£ Lets Go Koko120¡ Expecting a Winner118¡ bid 3w1/4p,drew clear 9
13Mar24 Tam5 fm p 1m½^ :46½^ 1:11¸^ 1:35¾¶ 3 k Mcl 32000 63-71 1 6¼ 6» 4¶¡ 1¸ 1º¢ Lindsay C 120 bL 14.50 Retired Kathy120º¢ Princess Aleska120¹¢ Bold Look120¸ bid3/8,4p2nd,drew off 8
04Feb24 Tam2 gds 1ÄÀ ¸º :47¿¿ 1:13¹½ 1:44¸¹ 3 k Mcl 40000 91-61 6 3¶ 3¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3»£ Lindsay C 120 bL 4.20 U Lite Up My Life120»¢ Bold Look120¡ Retired Kathy120¨μ track,3p,kept on 7
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Pmm 4F ft :48.3b 2/18

4
3-1 Yellow

Majestic Venezuela
B.f.3 Mendelssohn - Downtown Diva by Giant's Causeway, KY
Red and Blue Halves, Yellow Emblem, Blue Sleeves, Yellow Cap

85 Own: Orlyana Farm (Orlando Rafael Martinez)
Trn: Victor Barboza, Jr. (42-9-14-5)

LEONEL REYES (124-16-14-23) 123

2024: 7 3 3 1 $145,050 Turf: 2 2 0 0 $69,600
2023: 2 0 2 0 $17,450 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 3 5 1 $162,500 Distance: 3 0 2 1 $35,650

Track: 9 3 5 1 $162,500
21Sep24 GP11 ft u 1B¼^ :47¹^ 1:11º¸ 1:42¿» 3gk Stk - GngrPnchB - 100k 99-93 6 10¼¢ 9º£ 4¶ 2«¬ 2¸¡ Jaramillo E 119 *2.30 Charlie's Wish122¸¡ Majestic Venezuela119¶£ Chick's Shadow121¶¢ wbump st,3-4w,led 1/4 11
03Aug24 GP8 gd p¼¼ 1m¹º :47¼¾ 1:10¾½ 1:34¶¸ 3 k Stk - MssGracieB - 95k 77-89 2 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 1¶¢ Jaramillo E 120 *1.20 Majestic Venezuela120¶¢ Candy Gray118¡ Mojave Desert118¨μ 2p,angle1/4,aim5p lane 9
08Jun24 GP11 ft u 1B¼^ :47¾» 1:11¹º 1:42º¶ 3 k Stk - MrthWshtnB - 95k 75-87 6 8¼ 8»¢ 7¹¢ 3¹ 2¸£ Jaramillo E 118 4.10 De Regreso123¸£ Majestic Venezuela118¨μ Mojave Desert118¸wbmpd,altered uppr,7p 8
19May24 GP7 fm p 7K¼^ :22¾» :45¿º 1:26¿¿ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 83-85 1 2 5º 5¹¡ 2¶¡ 1¡ Reyes L 120 L 3.90 Majestic Venezuela120¡ In Our Time118¶ Sizzle118¡ 4w gain, up 1/16, drvg 8
07Apr24 GP4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :50¾¶ 1:14½^ 1:42¸¼ 3 k Msw 60000 39-79 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1º 1¹ Reyes L 118 L *1.70 Majestic Venezuela118¹ Midsummer Mo118¸¡ Day Away118¨μ 2p,cue3/8,kick clr upr 7
03Feb24 GP7 ft o 1B¼^ :48¿¿ 1:12¼» 1:41¿¿ 3 k Msw 89000 51-75 5 4¸ 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 3º 3¼¡ Lopez P 118 L 6.30 Poolside With Slim118»¢ Jessmine Hill118¶¢ Mjestic Venezuela118£ wbump st,3p,6p upr,even 10
07Jan24 GP7 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47½½ 1:11½¾ 1:40^¹ 3 k Msw 89000 83-83 8 4¸ 4¶¡ 2¶ 2¸ 2¹¡ Lopez P 118 L 2.80 Before You Go Go118¹¡ Majestic Venezuela118¨μ Midsummer Mo118¸¢ ins far,4p str,stay on 9
05Nov23 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48º^ 1:13¿¸ 1:42¿¸ 2 k Msw 50000 78-75 10 6¸£ 6º 4£ 1¸ 2£ Reyes L 118 3.70 Goats On a Tree118£ Majestic Venezuela118º¢ Spunforfun118¨© bid6p1/4,opened4p upr 11
08Sep23 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :51½» 1:16¶^ 1:44¼¸ 2 k Msw 65000 17-63 3 6¸£ 7¹¢ 6¹¡ 5¸¢ 2¡ Reyes L 118 4.80 Alcohol118¡ Majestic Venezuela118¨μ Spunforfun118¶ settle 2w,4w3/16,rally 7
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :52.2b 23/27 19 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :49.0b 51/105 11 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :48.3b 10/32 14 Sep 24 GP 4F gd :51.2b 84/87

5
15-1 Green

Lady Cha ChaÃ (O)
B.f.3 Vino Rosso - Peisinoe by Yes It's True, FL
Royal Blue, Yellow Corn Emblem, Yellow Collar, Royal Blue and Yellow Halved Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap with Yellow Visor

77 Own: Golden Kernel Racing Stable (Paula Rose Szalay)
Trn: Laura Cazares (22-1-5-2)

SAMY CAMACHO (70-12-6-10) 120

2024: 5 2 0 0 $59,440 Turf: 5 3 0 0 $81,800
2023: 3 1 0 1 $30,620 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 3 0 1 $90,060 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $26,240

Track: 6 2 0 1 $64,980
08Sep24 GP9 ft u 1B¼^ :48½¹ 1:12¹½ 1:43¶¿ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 69-72 9 7º¡ 7¹¢ 5¹¡ 7¿¡ 8¶^¢ Vasquez M A 118 L 3.90 She Prospers118¹ Okay Fine125¶¡ Towser123¶¡ never involved 9
03Aug24 GP8 gd p¼¼ 1m¹º :47¼¾ 1:10¾½ 1:34¶¸ 3 k Stk - MssGracieB - 95k 68-85 8 8º£ 8º 8º¢ 7¹£ 5¸¢ Vasquez M A 118 6.10 Majestic Venezuela120¶¢ Candy Gray118¡ Mojave Desert118¨μ w4p,stdy1/2,fan7p lane 9
31May24 GP7 fm pº» 1B»¸ :46½¸ 1:10¿º 1:40º¶ 3gklAoc 20000nw1/x-N 77-85 5 7»¡ 7¼¡ 7»¡ 2¶ 1¸¡ Desormeaux K J 120 L 3.90 Lady Cha Cha120¸¡ Burnaway124¨μ Lets Go Koko118¶¢ split 2p 1/4,angl,drvg 7
18Apr24 GP4 fm pº» 1mº^ :47¼º 1:10½» 1:34º¾ 3gk Str 50000nw1/x 58-77 2 6» 6º¡ 5¹ 5¸ 1¨μ Vasquez M A 118 L 8.60 Lady Cha Cha118¨μ Busy Morning124¶¡ Crimson Princess124¨μ w3p far,8p lane,herded 6
14Mar24 GP9 fm p¶½ 1m¾» :45¾¶ 1:10º^ 1:34º¶ 3 k SOC 50000/50000-c 63-67 3 7¾ 7¿£ 6º¢ 4º¡ 4¸ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L 2.30 Roscoe Village120¸ Carrington118¨© Refugiada118¨© 2-3wd, rally, miss 2nd 8

Claimed by Golden Kernel Racing Stable from Bach Stables LLC for $50,000, Clement Christophe - Trainer
10Nov23 GP6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48^¸ 1:12½¼ 1:43¸¶ 2 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 96-70 4 5º¡ 5¶£ 4¶ 3¸ 3¹£ Camacho S 120 8.30 Summer's Comin120¨μ Escape Room120¹¡ Lady Cha Cha120¹£ 2wd turns, evenly str 7
02Sep23 Del2 fm p¶¾ 1m¾^ :49½¼ 1:13º¿ 1:37¾¼ 2 k Msw 38000 54-76 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1£ Rodriguez J 119 3.10 Lady Cha Cha119£ Victoria's Dancer118¸¢ Hidden Presence118¶ pressured, held edge 8
26Jul23 Del5 ft u 1m»¼ :49¹½ 1:15¶¹ 1:42¶¹ 2 k Msw 38000 47-36 3 4º¡ 4¹ 4¸¢ 4» 4¶» Rodriguez J 119 2.80 Lagonisi118¾£ Lotus Case118º¡ Amorica118¶£ 2-3w, flattened out 7
Workout(s): 16 Oct 24 Pmmp 4F fm :49.3bd 5/14 6 Oct 24 Pmm 4F wf :48.3b 8/18 28 Aug 24 Pmm 4F ft :48.0b 2/13

6
30-1 Black

Simply Striking (O)
B.f.3 Enticed - Speightsy Heart by Speightstown, KY
Red, Yellow Circle and 'NV,' Yellow Sleeves, Red Cap

77 Own: N.S.V. Racing, Inc. (Shivananda Parbhoo)
Trn: Shivananda Parbhoo (18-2-4-1)

LUCA PANICI (42-1-4-3) 120

2024: 5 2 2 0 $69,940 Turf: 3 2 0 0 $39,050
2023: 4 1 0 0 $23,650 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 3 2 0 $93,590 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $22,100

Track: 6 3 2 0 $86,740
05Oct24 GP9 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47¸¶ 1:11¹¸ 1:40½¿ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 109-91 5 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ Morelos J E 118 L 5.20 Simply Striking118¡ Burnaway125¶¡ Gilded Edge118¡ pace 2path, driving 9
24Aug24 GP4 ft o 1B¼^ :47¿º 1:11º¼ 1:42¸¿ 3 k SOC 35000 - N 95-86 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 2¡ Morelos J E 121 L 3.60 Clearly Copper118¡ Simply Striking121¨μ Lets Go Koko121¶¢ cued2p5/16,clear4p1/8 5
22Jun24 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸» 1:12^¼ 1:40¿¸ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 82-74 2 4¸ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 5¹ 6¿ Morelos J E 120 L *2.60 Gild the Lily120¶¡ Show Off120¶£ Bubbly Champagne120¹¡ wbumped start, inside 7
26May24 GP5 fm p¼¼ 1m¹º :47¸¼ 1:10¼½ 1:34¸¼ 3 k SOC 35000 - N 86-83 4 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¨μ Morelos J E 118 L 3.50 Simply Striking118¨μ Mi Amore120¡ Goats On a Tree120¹ rail, drift, held firm 8
12Jan24 GP8 ft u 1B¼^ :48¸^ 1:11½^ 1:42¸» 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 70-75 5 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 2¶ Perez E 118 L 25.20 Golden Ghost120¶ Simply Striking118¸¡ Agra120¶ pace 2p, yielded 1/16 9
08Dec23 GP1 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :48¹½ 1:12¶º 1:36¶» 2 k Mcl 25000-c 66-75 9 4¸¡ 4¹ 4¸ 2¶¡ 1¡ Alvarado J 118 *1.80 Simply Striking118¡ Skinny Cosmo118» Wow Lucky118£ track 2wd, up late 9

Claimed by N.S.V. Racing Inc. from Braverman, Paul, Pinch, Timothy, Greenberg, Sheri and DeSales 85 LLC for $25,000, Mott Riley - Trainer
11Oct23 Kee8 gd p¹^ 1m¸¶» :49»¾ 1:14¶^ 1:38¸¶ 2 k Msw 100000 64-61 4 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 4¹¡ 8½¡ Gutierrez R 119 42.17 Cairo Street119¨μ Luz Divina119¶¡ Butterfly Queen119£ ins pair, wknd upper 12
18Aug23 Elp6 ft 7f¼» :22½¼ :46^^ 1:24º½ 2 k Msw 70000 49-44 3 9 5¸¡ 4¹ 4¼¡ 5¶¸ Gutierrez R 119 6.11 Courbe119¶£ Controlled Temper119¹¢ Pursuit of Liberty119¼¢win tight st, 6p upper 11
22Jul23 Elp6 ft 7f¼» :22¼^ :46¸º 1:24¾¿ 2 k Msw 70000 80-42 2 7 1¡ 1¡ 4¹ 5¶» Gutierrez R 119 13.60 Riperton119¶¡ Grace Given119¶ Savannamarie119¿ ins winner,hdd1/4,wknd 12
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :50.1bg 17/27 28 Sep 24 GP o 4F ft :50.4b 14/17 21 Sep 24 GP o 4F ft :48.2b 7/19 14 Sep 24 GP o 4F ft :48.3b 6/17
GP-11/01/2024-10 RACE 10 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



RACE 10 CONTINUED

7
30-1Orange

She Prospers (O)
B.f.3 Yoshida (JPN) - Prosperite by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
Blue, Green Ball Sash, Green Stripe on Sleeves, Green Cap

67 Own: Copper Thoroughbreds (Suzanne Sackleh)
Trn: Jena M. Antonucci (16-1-1-2)

JOSE MORELOS (94-13-7-7) 120

2024: 5 2 0 0 $54,660 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,360
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,100
Life: 5 2 0 0 $54,660 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $26,400

Track: 3 2 0 0 $52,900
08Sep24 GP9 ft u 1B¼^ :48½¹ 1:12¹½ 1:43¶¿ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 79-88 7 2¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¹ Morelos J E 118 fL 38.50 She Prospers118¹ Okay Fine125¶¡ Towser123¶¡ stlkd,4w,mtchd,ld,drwo 9
03Aug24 Sar12 mys 7fº» :22º» :45^» 1:22¿½ 3gk Alw 110000nw1$/x 57-29 3 8 8½ 8¶^ 8¶» 8¹º£ Castellano J 120 L 43.75 St. Benedicts Prep122¶ Zadorsky118¸¡ Striker Has Dial120¶wbobbled brk,2-4p turn 8
08Jun24 Sar2 fm h 1m»¸ :48¶¸ 1:11½^ 1:34¼^ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 94-81 7 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 6¹¡ 9½£ 9¾ McCarthy T 122 fL 42.75 Buttercream Babe118¶¢ Camera122¶¢ Storm Miami118¨μ tracked 3-2w, weakened 10
05May24 GP6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹^ 1:12º¹ 1:41º¿ 3 k Msw 60000 77-76 5 3¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸ Morelos J E 118 fL 24.70 She Prospers118¸ Day Away118¨μ Mission of Hope118«¬ wbump btw,bid3p far,clr 7
31Mar24 GP4 fm p¶^ 1mº» :46½¹ 1:10º¶ 1:34¸» 3 k Msw 89000 86-63 11 5¹ 5¸¡ 5¸ 8»£ 9¶¸ Vasquez M A 118 fL 70.00 Turf Rocket118¹ Leo Toro118¶¢ St. Susan118£ 4wd, no closing bid 11
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :48.3b 4/12 9 Oct 24 GP 3F ft :39.2b 6/8 29 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :47.4b 3/37 1 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :47.2b 6/41

8
10-1 Pink

Mojave Desert
Ch.f.3 Munnings - Wild Summer by Unbridled's Song, KY
Silver, Black Panel, Black Stripes on Sleeves, Black Cap

76 Own: Mathis Stables LLC (Billy Mathis)
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (91-31-13-12)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (43-11-1-5) 118

2024: 4 0 0 2 $18,920 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $9,440
2023: 2 1 0 0 $24,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 2 $43,320 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $8,730

Track: 6 1 0 2 $43,320
03Aug24 GP8 gd p¼¼ 1m¹º :47¼¾ 1:10¾½ 1:34¶¸ 3 k Stk - MssGracieB - 95k 82-86 4 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 3¶£ Van Dyke D 118 f 4.30 Majestic Venezuela120¶¢ Candy Gray118¡ Mojave Desert118¨μ 2p-ins,dug in,edgd out 9
29Jun24 GP10 ft 6K¹^ :22º» :45»¶ 1:16»^ 3gk Stk - MsclRmncHB - 100k 82-67 1 6 1¶ 1«¬ 6¸£ 6¶¸ Spanabel S 112 f 18.00 Bluefield124¹¡ Cousin Kristi118¶£ Hihellohowareyou117¶¡ pace ins-2p,yield lane 6
08Jun24 GP11 ft u 1B¼^ :47¾» 1:11¹º 1:42º¶ 3 k Stk - MrthWshtnB - 95k 93-86 3 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 3¹ Van Dyke D 118 f 5.40 De Regreso123¸£ Majestic Venezuela118¨μ Mojave Desert118¸ pressurd pace,grudging 8
04May24 GP5 fm p¶^ 1mº» :46½^ 1:09¿^ 1:33½½ 3 k Stk - HoneyRydrB - 100k 101-78 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 3¶¡ 6¿¡ Zayas E J 118 f 10.20 De Regreso120¸£ Stormcast118¸¡ Zo Lee120¡ pace inside, tired 10
25Nov23 GP1 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49¸^ 1:13¼º 1:42¾» 2 k Msw 50000 78-81 4 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1º¡ Zayas E J 118 3.60 Mojave Desert118º¡ Grinning118£ Little Miss Munny118¡ pace 3p, ridden out 8
15Oct23 GP4 ft 6f¶^ :22¼º :45¿¶ 1:11¼¸ 2 k Msw 50000 62-35 3 5 4¹¡ 5¼¡ 6¶^ 6¸¸ Zayas E J 118 *1.30 Sweet Hazely118»¢ Neom City118¶¢ Darling Darley118£ outrun 3-4wd 7
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 GP 3F ft :37.2b 16/27 20 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :48.1b 14/41 6 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :49.2b 45/90 29 Sep 24 GP 3F ft :38.1b 25/27

9
12-1 Aqua

Sleepwalker (O)
Gr/ro.f.3 Tapwrit - Dreaming of Liz by El Prado (IRE), KY
Maroon, White Diamond Belt, White Diamonds on Sleeves, Maroon Cap

77 Own: D. J. Stable, LLC (Leonard Green)
Trn: Mark E. Casse (31-4-7-6)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (120-18-24-10) 118

2024: 5 1 2 1 $58,670 Turf: 5 1 2 1 $58,670
2023: 2 0 0 0 $3,533 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 2 1 $62,203 Distance: 4 0 2 0 $29,366

Track: 2 1 0 1 $29,670
07Sep24 Cnl12 fm h¹^ 1B¶¸^ :47¾¹ 1:11¹¾ 1:41½» 3gk Aoc 30000nw1/x-N 71-87 7 3» 3¸¡ 2¸¡ 2«¬ 2¨μ Gallardo A A 118 L 8.30 Mrs. Astor122¨μ Sleepwalker118¸¢ Turf Rocket118¨μ bid3w,clear1/16,denied 9
24Aug24 Cnl7 fm o¾^ 1B¹^^ 3gk Alw 70000nw1/x 15--- 6 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2¨μ Gallardo A A 118 L 9.50 Big Brass Bed123¨μ Sleepwalker118¨μ Settling Storm125«¬ dug-in, caught 8
11Jul24 Cnl9 fm o¼^ 1B»¸^ :47¿¾ 1:12¶¶ 1:43¹¼ 3gk Alw 70000nw1/x 91-69 8 6¹¢ 5¹¡ 4¶¡ 3¸¡ 5¼¢ Gallardo A A 117 L 3.70 Next Episode122£ Prouver122¶¢ Stephanie's Charm122«¬ aim 5w upr,flattnd out 9
05May24 GP9 fm p½¹ 1m¾º :45¾¾ 1:10^¾ 1:34º¸ 3gk Msw 60000 85-83 1 3» 3¼¡ 3¹ 3¨μ 1¡ Reyes L 118 L 6.20 Sleepwalker118¡ Eastern Empress125£ Enduring118¸ rail,3wd 1/4,led,held 8
28Mar24 GP2 fm p¹¾ 1m¼¾ :46º¾ 1:10º¿ 1:34¼¿ 3 k Moc 50000cnd 91-74 3 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 5¶¡ 5¹ 3¹ Ortiz J L 118 L 12.40 Vibrant Lady118¶¢ Parallel118¶£ Sleepwalker118¨μ rail trip, kept on 12
07Oct23 WO6 ft o 1Bº^ :48º¼ 1:12¼¶ 1:44»^ 2 k Msw 81678 67-61 8 6¹¡ 6¹¡ 2¡ 8¸£ 8¶^¡ Husbands P 121 L 13.05 Simply in Front121¶¡ My Girl Della118«¬ Everland116¶¡ wearly move1/2,bump3/16 8
09Sep23 WO7 ft o 6fº^ :22¸¸ :45»¹ 1:10^¶ 2 k Msw 81815 81-72 1 7 5¹ 8º¡ 4» 4»¢ Husbands P 121 L 4.00 Mystic Lake121¶¡ Sounds Practical118¸¡ Stolen Valour118¶¢ up rail1/4,4W3/16,even 8
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 6/18 18 Oct 24 Pmm 5F ft 1:02.1b 3/3 12 Oct 24 Pmm 4F ft :49.3b 50/75 27 Sep 24 Pmm 4F gd :49.4b 17/20

10
8-1 Purple

De Regreso
B.f.3 Audible - Texas Gem by Tiznow, KY
Royal Blue, Yellow Sun, Royal Blue Cap

84 Own: Magic Stables LLC (Jose De Freitas) and Cairoli Racin
Trn: Antonio Sano (58-2-8-11)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (136-25-28-24) 123

2024: 8 3 1 0 $129,240 Turf: 5 2 0 0 $68,970
2023: 4 1 0 2 $38,832 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $400
Life: 12 4 1 2 $168,072 Distance: 4 2 1 0 $80,370

Track: 10 4 1 2 $165,022
17Aug24 Sar9 gd h 1B»^ :49¼½ 1:14¹^ 1:43½º 3 k Stk - LakePlcdG2 - 200k 83-63 3 2¹ 2¹¡ 2¸ 6¹£ 8¸¼¢ Saez L 120 23.30 Grayosh118¨μ She Feels Pretty120¡ Dynamic Pricing122£ wfalter,eased,equ-amb 8
20Jul24 Sar10 fm h¶¾ 1m¶¸^ :47¿¹ 1:12»¸ 1:35¾º 3 k Stk - LkGeorgeG3 - 175k 97-93 7 4¹ 3¸¡ 4¶¡ 3¡ 6¹¢ Franco M 122 11.80 Pounce124£ Oversubscribed122¨μ Vive Veuve122¨μ chased 2p, wknd late 10
08Jun24 GP11 ft u 1B¼^ :47¾» 1:11¹º 1:42º¶ 3 k Stk - MrthWshtnB - 95k 91-91 4 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸£ Reyes L 123 *.90 De Regreso123¸£ Majestic Venezuela118¨μ Mojave Desert118¸ press 2p outs foe,drvg 8
04May24 GP5 fm p¶^ 1mº» :46½^ 1:09¿^ 1:33½½ 3 k Stk - HoneyRydrB - 100k 92-94 4 6¹ 5¸¡ 4¶¡ 1«¬ 1¸£ Reyes L 120 5.60 De Regreso120¸£ Stormcast118¸¡ Zo Lee120¡ 3wd move, drew off 10
06Apr24 GP8 fm p»¸ 1B¿¼ :47^¸ 1:11¸¸ 1:40º¶ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 92-93 5 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¨μ Jara F 120 L 15.40 nDe Regreso120¨μ nWatchtower120¨μ Madame Mischief120º 2wd, dug in between 9
09Mar24 GP6 ft u 1B¼^ :47¹½ 1:11»º 1:42¶¼ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 91-84 2 3¶¡ 5¸¢ 7º¡ 6º 2¹£ Vasquez M A 120 L 6.70 Happy Together120¹£ De Regreso120¨μ Raining Sugar120¨μ rated back, circle 6wd 8
11Feb24 GP7 fm p 7K¼^ :22¾» :45¿¸ 1:26¿¹ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 97-81 12 10 5¹ 5¹¢ 7º¡ 6½ Saez L 120 L 30.80 Pounce120¸¢ Kin's Concerto120¶ Top Blue120¶¢ w5p,stdy1/2,fan8p lane 12
01Jan24 GP8 ft 1m :46½» 1:11¼¸ 1:37¶¿ 3 k Stk - CashRunB - 150k 51-65 1 6¸£ 5¸ 5¸¡ 5¶£ 6¿¡ Ortiz J L 118 5.40 Power Squeeze118» Queen's Martini118¸¢ Done Enough118¨μ wrail, steadied 1/16 6
15Dec23 GP7 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿º 1:12¸¾ 1:40¶¹ 2 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 68-82 2 6º 5» 4º 5¼ 3¹¡ Zayas E J 120 f 4.10 Time to Dazzle120¸¡ Escape Room120¶ De Regreso120¸£ wsteadied early, 2-3wd 7
03Nov23 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49^º 1:13¹¹ 1:42»º 2 k Stk - OurDearPgB - 65k 59-74 6 6¹ 6º¡ 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¶¢ Zayas E J 120 f 3.90 Dancing N Dixie120¡ Bubbly Champagne120£ De Regreso120»¢ 4wd bid, aim, even out 6
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :51.2b 97/114 19 Oct 24 GP 5F gd 1:02.0b 24/32 12 Oct 24 GP 5F ft 1:02.0b 23/41 28 Sep 24 GP 5F ft 1:03.3b 35/41

11
15-1 Grey

In Our Time (O)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Not This Time - Laura's Pleasure by Cactus Ridge, KY
White, Orange Inverted Chevron, White Cap

85 Own: Miller Racing, LLC (Myron Miller)
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (91-31-13-12)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (96-25-14-9) 118

2024: 5 2 1 0 $61,942 Turf: 4 1 1 0 $50,542
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 1 0 $61,942 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 1 0 $20,640
14Sep24 Baq8 fm o¸º 6f¸¹ :22¼^ :45¸¼ 1:08½¹ 3gk Alw 92000nw1$/x 102-76 7 3 2¶¡ 2¶ 3»¡ 8¿ Cancel E 118 L 2.35 Risk Threshold123º Fantastical120¨μ Leslie's Humor120¨© chased 3-2w, weakened 10
04Aug24 Sar5 gd p 5K¿^ :22¶½ :45º¶ 1:02¿» 3gk SOC 50000 - N 98-97 4 1 1¶ 1«¬ 1¹¡ 1¹ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 L *1.95 In Our Time120¹ U Should B Dancing122¶£ Linarite122¶ in hand 2p, edged clr 9
12Jul24 Sar9 fm p¶¸ 5K¿» :21¼» :44¼¾ 1:01¿¹ 3 k Stk - CrntnCpL - 150k 84-92 2 2 4¹ 4¸ 6¸¢ 6¸¡ Rosario J 118 18.00 Twirling Queen122£ Kairyu124£ Cloudwalker120¨μ ins turn,steadied 1/8 7
19May24 GP7 fm p 7K¼^ :22¾» :45¿º 1:26¿¿ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x 110-85 5 7 1¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ 2¡ Gonzalez E 118 L 18.50 Majestic Venezuela120¡ In Our Time118¶ Sizzle118¡ vie, clear, grudgingly 8
24Mar24 GP1 ft 6f¸» :23¸¶ :47^¾ 1:12¾¸ 3 k Mcl 12500 33-59 2 7 5¶£ 5¶¡ 2¶ 1«¬ Bravo J 118 L 3.40 In Our Time118«¬ Ghoz On118½¢ Field of Blossoms118¸ wslw st,2p,tip4p str,up 7
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Pmm 4F ft :50.3b 44/50 10 Sep 24 Sar tr 3F ft :35.3b 1/2 1 Sep 24 Sar 4F ft :49.4b 16/22 25 Aug 24 Sar 3F ft :38b 10/17

12
9-5 Lime

Vive Veuve
Ch.f.3 Collected - Candy Store (IRE) by Lope de Vega (IRE), KY
Lime Green, White 'SS on Purple Diamond, Lime and White Diamonds on Purple Sleeves, Purple Cap

92 Own: Sterling Stables, LLC (Kevin Bogart)
Trn: Jack Sisterson (14-3-2-2)

DRAYDEN VAN DYKE (96-13-15-21) 123

2024: 5 2 0 3 $350,125 Turf: 7 2 0 3 $351,528
2023: 4 0 0 1 $5,637 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 0 4 $355,762 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 2 0 1 $119,225
07Sep24 KD7 fm p 6K¹^ :22¶¾ :45¾¾ 1:15¼¹ 3 k Stk - MusicCtyG2 - 2000k 113-98 11 8 7¹¢ 8º¢ 7¸ 3¶¢ Gaffalione T 122 11.68 Simply in Front118¡ Pipsy124£ Vive Veuve122«¬ 3-5wbtw,rally,duel shw 12
20Jul24 Sar10 fm h¶¾ 1m¶¸^ :47¿¹ 1:12»¸ 1:35¾º 3 k Stk - LkGeorgeG3 - 175k 88-97 4 8¼¡ 9»¢ 7¸£ 7¸¢ 3¶ Vazquez R A 122 13.10 Pounce124£ Oversubscribed122¨μ Vive Veuve122¨μ 6w upper, closed well 10
27May24 Baq2 fm o¶¸ 1N¸½» :46¿¶ 1:11º¶ 1:48¸º 3 k Stk - WndrAgnG2 - 200k 107-90 3 3¶¡ 4¸ 4¸¡ 2¡ 3¶ Castellano J 118 6.60 Segesta118¡ Sy B118¡ Vive Veuve118¶£ 2-3p,5p1/4,bid1/8,miss 6
30Mar24 GP8 fm p¶^ 7K¶¸ :24¹¹ :47¾¼ 1:28ºº 3 k Stk - SnblIsldL - 125k 92-91 4 8 7¸£ 8¹¡ 4¸ 1£ Castellano J 118 16.80 Vive Veuve118£ Ozara120¨© Destiny Star120«¬ ins,split 1/16,handily 10
11Feb24 GP2 fm p»¿ 1m¸¸ :47¿¿ 1:11»½ 1:35¸¾ 3 k Msw 89000 72-81 5 7¹¢ 8¹ 6¹¡ 3¸ 1«¬ Gaffalione T 118 L 5.70 Vive Veuve118«¬ Royal Wintour118¨μ Sands of War118¨μ settle ins,4wd 3/16,up 12
19Nov23 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49¸¿ 1:12¿^ 1:42¸^ 2 k Msw 50000 63-78 5 7¹¢ 7¹ 2¶ 1«¬ 3¹ Perez E 118 7.10 Youknownothing118¨μ Tape Runner118¸£ Vive Veuve118¨© 3-4wd, led 3/16-1/16 11
29Sep23 eDun(IRE) sto 7f 1:26»½ 2 k Msw - ISF EBF Fillies -16k T-74 1 4¸¡ Whelan R P 128 22.00 Milliat128¡ Grand Job128¶¢ Whispersinthewind128£ no extra fnl f 13
26Aug23 eCur(IRE) gdp 1m 1:38º^ 2 k Stk - Newtownanner Stud IRE EBF S. G3 - 70k T-66 2 5¶»£ Coen B M 128 66.00 Opera Singer128¼¡ Brilliant128¸ Kalispera128» led, headed, weakened 6
12Aug23 eCur(IRE) gdp 7f 1:25ºº 2 k Alw - ARC Irish EBF -35k T-74 4 8¼¡ Foley S 123 33.00 A Lilac Rolla130«¬ Opera Singer130«¬ Red Viburnum123¸ never dangerous 11
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Pmmp 4F fm :53.1bd 18/23 20 Oct 24 Pmmp 4F fm :49.2bd 2/24 13 Oct 24 Pmm 4F wf :49.3b 20/34 1 Sep 24 Sar tt 3F gd :38.4b 1/1

13
30-1

AE

Brown
Justified Strategy (O)
B.f.3 Justify - Cry and Catch Me by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Royal Blue, Royal Blue "AV" on Yellow Ball, Yellow Cuffs on Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

75 Own: Avalon Racing Stables (Harold Williams)
Trn: John C. Servis (0-0-0-0)

MIGUEL A. VASQUEZ (155-21-28-32) 118

2024: 4 1 1 0 $42,200 Turf: 3 1 1 0 $41,500
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 0 $42,200 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $9,800

Track: 2 0 0 0 $4,200
13Sep24 Lrl6 fm p¾½ 1Bº^ :46¿¾ 1:11½¿ 1:40¿» 3gk Alw 54745cnd 65-88 2 5½ 6¶¸ 7½¡ 5¼¢ 2¸£ Rodriguez J 119 fL 7.40 1076 Juniper Juice119¸£ Justified Strategy119¨μ Next Girl122¶¢wins,wait bw,angl,game 8
21Apr24 Lrl2 fm p 1mº^ :50¹¿ 1:14º¸ 1:37¿½ 35k Msw 47900 23-68 4 4º 6»¡ 5º¡ 2¡ 1¨μ Rodriguez J 117 fL *1.40 1055 Justified Strategy117¨μ Lute Warm126£ Steam Knot117¨© shift in,bid bw,drivng 9
10Mar24 GP10 fm pº» 1mº^ :48ºº 1:12»¾ 1:35¼^ 3 k Msw 89000 62-76 9 6º£ 5¹¡ 3¶ 4¹ 4¹£ Bravo J 118 fL 36.50 Sweet Rebecca118¶ Last Episode118¸£ Past Tense118«¬ wstep slow start, 3-4wd 9
11Jan24 GP5 ft u 5f¶^» :21½½ :44^º :55¹½ 3 k Msw 89000 ---57 3 12 12¶¹ 12¶¸ 11¶^ 10¶¹¢ Jaramillo E 118 fL 24.60 Pretty Liam118¹£ Beanpot118¶¡ Turf Rocket118¨μ woff slow, 3wd 12
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :51.0b 43/54 8 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :49.3b 15/21 30 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :53.2b 12/12 24 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :52.2b 48/54

14
15-1

AE

Maroon
Sizzle (O)
B.f.3 Yoshida (JPN) - Anyday by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Red and Black Blocks, Black Sleeves, Two White Hoops, Black Cap

73 Own: Hayward R. Pressman
Trn: Lisa L. Lewis (2-1-1-0)

SAMY CAMACHO (70-12-6-10) 118

2024: 4 1 1 2 $32,200 Turf: 3 0 1 2 $14,200
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 2 $32,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 1 1 2 $32,200
29Sep24 GP10 gd pº» 1mº^ :47¹¾ 1:11»^ 1:36º¼ 3gk Str 35000nw1/x 95-80 6 2¶ 3¸ 3¶ 1«¬ 2¨© Camacho S 118 bL 5.10 Sarah's Dream120¨© Sizzle118¨μ Rachels Song126¶¢ bid3w,btwn1/8,missed 10
19May24 GP7 fm p 7K¼^ :22¾» :45¿º 1:26¿¿ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 69-83 2 3 7¼ 7¼ 5º¡ 3¶¡ Zayas E J 118 bL 11.90 Majestic Venezuela120¡ In Our Time118¶ Sizzle118¡ ins, 4wd 3/16, rallied 8
22Mar24 GP5 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :49¶» 1:13¼¶ 1:41¶¼ 3 k Mcl 35000-c 45-73 2 5¹ 5¹ 5¹ 2¡ 1¸£ Ortiz J L 118 bL 3.50 Sizzle118¸£ Mobay Princess118¸¢ Banana Split118¶ 2wd, 4wd 1/4, cleared 6

Claimed by Phil's Racing Stable LLC from Arindel for $35,000, Alvarado Juan - Trainer
16Feb24 GP5 fm p¶½ 1m¾» :48¾¹ 1:13»¿ 1:36¿¿ 3 k Mcl 25000 37-58 5 5¹ 5º 6º 6º 3¶£ Ortiz J L 118 bL 21.50 Platinum Rocker118¡ House of Melody118¶¢ Sizzle118¡ ins,5p upr,kept on btw 10
Workout(s): 16 Oct 24 Pmmp 4F fm :52.1bd 9/14 17 Sep 24 Pmm p 4F sf :52.3bd 4/6 25 Aug 24 Sar tt 4F fm :51.3bd 21/37 11 Aug 24 Sar 3F ft :37.0b 13/22
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equipment Change: Simply Striking will race with Blinkers On

a
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EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 1-2) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 1-2-3) / 50 cent PICK 5 (RACES 1-2-3-4-5)

1 Laurel Park
Lifetime Claiming The Dahlia Turf Course

equibase.com/QR

Purse $26,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older, 126
Lbs Claiming Price $20,000, if for $16,000, allowed 4 lbs. (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race on the Turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile) One Mile
(Turf)(Rail at 52 Feet)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Hot Bottom Girl (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Bal a Bali (BRZ) - La Flamme by Giant's Causeway, KY
BLACK, maroon 'V', black cap

65 $16,000 Own: Victoria Thoroughbreds, LLC
Trn: Blake Kelly (5-1-0-1)

JULIO A. HERNANDEZ (20-2-4-4) 122

2024: 3 0 0 0 $3,313 Turf: 9 1 0 0 $19,863
2023: 7 1 0 0 $14,600 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $300
Life: 13 1 0 0 $20,953 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $2,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Oct24 Del4 gd p¹» *1B¾^ :47¿¶ 1:12¿¿ 1:46^» 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 122-54 6 2«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 4¸ 10¶º£ Robles E O 117» hL 2.40 Mary Katherine122¸¢ Canny Land122¶¢ American Peaches119¨© 2p1st,duel,tired 10
06Sep24 Cnl6 fm h¹^ 1B¶^^ :48¿¸ 1:12¹¾ 1:42½¶ 3gklClm 30000 (30-25)nw2/L 44-72 4 6¼¡ 7º£ 7º¢ 6º¢ 4¹£ Conner T 122 hL 8.50 Determind Princess118¹¢ She's Magic122¨μ Mariano120¨μ belated rally 7
22Aug24 Cnl7 fm h¸^ 1m¶^^ :48¶¸ 1:11»¹ 1:35½¸ 3gklAlw 87500nw1/x 77-79 1 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 6½¡ Conner T 122 hL 36.80 Active118¸¡ Ragtime Lady118£ Doesn'thurttoflirt118¨μ well rated, no respons 7
12Oct23 Del5 gd p 1ÇÀ ½¸ :47¾¾ 1:13¹¿ 1:43¿¸ 3gk Mcl 16000 70-66 1 6º 4¹ 3¶ 1«¬ 1¸¢ Arroyo A S 123 bL *1.80 Hot Bottom Girl123¸¢ Tres Maria's Dream120¶ Lady Raven120¸ stalk,3p2nd,kick clear 12
29Sep23 Del5 mysu 1B½¸ :48¸» 1:14¶¼ 1:49¹½ 3gk Mcl 16000 85--- 2 1¡ 2«¬ 7¶¹ 7¸¹ 7»¹¡ Arroyo A S 123 bL 6.70 Peace Fire120¶£ Save Your Tears120¿¢ Wine in the Dark120¿£ inside, stopped 7
09Sep23 Cnl1 fm o¾¸ 1N¶¹^ :49¶¹ 1:13^¿ 1:49¼½ 3gklMsw 75000 77-65 4 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 3¡ 6¼¡ Gallardo A A 124 bL 13.10 Por Una Cabeza118¨μ Waridi Candy118¶£ Afraid Not124¡wbmpd st,ins,gave way 6
10Aug23 Cnl5 fm o½^ 5K¸^ :22½^ :45¸¿ 1:03¶¼ 3gklMsw 75000 56-64 4 6 5¸¡ 5¸¢ 4¹¡ 5¼ Gallardo A A 124 bL 10.50 Wise nd Elegnt119¶¢ Run Around Slew119«¬ Nineteenmendment119º¡ between turn, no rally 6
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :51.2b 40/57 24 Sep 24 Del 4F ft :50.4b 14/17

2
12-1 White

Romantic Story (L)
B.f.3 Twirling Candy - Romance Is Roman by In Excess (IRE), KY
BLUE, white lightning bolt, blue stars on white sleeves, blue cap

69 $20,000 Own: B and C Stable
Trn: Charles A. Frock (16-1-4-3)

J.G. TORREALBA (114-15-22-22) 124

2024: 9 1 1 2 $30,260 Turf: 8 1 1 2 $29,860
2023: 1 0 0 1 $3,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 1 3 $33,460 Distance: 4 1 0 2 $19,130

Track: 6 0 1 2 $16,630
13Oct24 Lrl1 fm p 5K¼^ :22¸^ :45¶¼ 1:03¶¶ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L 66-69 6 6 7»£ 7º¢ 7¾ 4º¢ Torrealba J 123 bL 4.00 985 Designer119¹¡ Any Fools Gold119¨μ Spoils of War122¡ mild rally betwen foes 10
04Oct24 Lrl1 ft u 5K»» :22¾» :46º¹ 1:05^» 3gk Clm 24000 (30-24)nw2/L 58-61 3 5 4¸¡ 4» 4½ 3¼¡ Torrealba J 119 bL 2.40 990 Whatta World123»¡ Donate Life119¶ Romantic Story119¸wstumbled brk,5w upper 5
13Sep24 Lrl2 fm p¹» 5K¸^ :22½¹ :45»» 1:03^¿ 3gk Clm 24000 (30-24)nw2/L 79-78 5 5 4º 4¸¡ 4¹ 2¶ Torrealba J 118 bL 5.80 T C Neigh122¶ Romantic Story118¶£ In Her Cups126«¬ brk out,shift 3-4w,gme 10
31Aug24 Tim5 ft *6K¶» :23¶» :46¿^ 1:17¶º 3gk Clm 20000 (25-20)nw2/L 50-57 7 5 5º 6»¡ 6¶^ 7¶^¡ Rodriguez D L 110½ bfL 18.20 Don't Tell Kelly121¶¡ Conquest Dancer121¹¢ Lottie Deno121¶£ no factor 9
02Aug24 Lrl5 fm p¹» 1mº^ :47¿¿ 1:12¶¸ 1:35½¿ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L 51-55 9 4¹¡ 4¹ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3º Centeno D 121 bL 4.10 Fivecommatwo126¨© Lady Mosler122º Romantic Story121¨© 4wd turns, weakened 10
19Jul24 Lrl3 fm p 1B¹» :47¿¹ 1:12¼^ 1:42¶^ 3gk Clm 45000 (45-36)nw2/L 86-74 6 1¶¡ 1¸ 2«¬ 3¸¡ 4¹¡ Barbosa J 120 bL 11.40 Momma's Lino116¶¡ Whispering Sea119¸ Sky Victory120¨© rail, weakened 9
16Jun24 Lrl4 fm p½^ 1Nº^ :47»¶ 1:12^» 1:49¶¾ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L-c 73-67 3 6¾ 5¼¡ 3¶¡ 3º¡ 5º£ Russell S 119 bL *2.00 945 Major Houlihan126¶¢ Believe in Freedom122¶ Mary Katherine126£ 3wd mve,4w uppr,even 11

Claimed by Frock Randy S. from Ramsey Kenneth L. for $20,000, Ramsey Nolan - Trainer
Workout(s): 21 Aug 24 Lrl 3F ft :37.1b 8/12

3
20-1 Blue

Fire At Midnight (L)
B.m.7 Fierce Wind - Cross Eyed Mary by Thunder Gulch, VA
TURQUOISE, pink diamonds, turquoise cap

63 $16,000 Own: Jaxson Lane Stable
Trn: Michael E. Gorham (7-0-1-0)

CAROL CEDENO (14-0-1-0) 122

2024: 3 0 1 0 $5,125 Turf: 7 1 2 0 $30,745
2023: 6 1 2 1 $32,732 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $6,330
Life: 14 1 3 1 $41,987 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $9,742

Track: 6 0 0 0 $4,430
04Oct24 Del4 gd p¹» *1B¾^ :47¿¶ 1:12¿¿ 1:46^» 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 95-65 2 6»¢ 7¾ 10¼¢ 9º 6½£ Mena R E 122 bL 13.40 Mary Katherine122¸¢ Canny Land122¶¢ American Peaches119¨© svd gnd,evenly 10
24Aug24 Del4 fm p¶¼ 1B¾^ :48»^ 1:13º^ 1:45¼^ 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 75-66 8 10»¡ 6º¡ 7º 8º¢ 8»¡ Mena R E 122 bL 4.30 La Crema122¶ Honorable Chill119¨© Sister Nell122¡ 4-path, gave way 12
25Jul24 Del3 sf p¸¼ *7K¼º :23¾¼ :47^» 1:32^¸ 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 71-63 3 1 4¹¡ 5º¢ 3¹ 2¸¢ Mena R E 122 bL 4.80 Mischiefness118¸¢ Fire At Midnight122¨μ Mya C113¸¡ steady close,up for 2d 8
23Nov23 Lrl9 ft 1m¸^ :47¾» 1:14^» 1:39¹¹ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-12.5)nw2/L 34-52 6 9¶¹ 9¶º 8¶º 8¶¾ 7¸^ Rodriguez J 126 bL 5.10 1059 Thencomemorning115¹¢ Gilda's Girl124º Looking for Water126¾£ outrun, 5 wide 1/4 10
21Oct23 Del1 ft 1m»¼ :48¶^ 1:13¾¹ 1:40¹^ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-12)nw2/L 65-65 1 6¹¢ 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¹ Mena R E 122 bL 3.80 Quantico Creek119¨μ Civil Notion120¸£ Fire At Midnight122¸¢ ins far trn,willing,4p 7
06Oct23 Del6 gd p 1ÇÀ ½¸ :46¿¶ 1:12¼¾ 1:43»½ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L 78-57 9 7» 8¼¡ 5» 7»£ 5½¡ Mena R E 124 bL 7.20 Nothingmakesense122¹¢ Rebel Consort119¡ Istria119¹ passed tiring rivals 12
09Sep23 Del3 fm p¶¾ 1ÇÀ ½¸ :46½» 1:12º^ 1:42¶^ 3gk Mcl 16000 72-67 8 9»¢ 8º¢ 8º¢ 2¡ 1¼ Rodriguez J 123 bL *1.00 Fire At Midnight123¼ Wine in the Dark120¶¡ Palacsinta120¶¢ 4-w, led, drew clear 12

4
8-1 Yellow

Kapatude (L)
B.f.3 Kantharos - Pulchar Valde (AUS) by Tapit, PA
NAVY BLUE, yellow hoops, yellow sleeves, yellow cap

57 $16,000 Own: Eric A. Rizer
Trn: W. Robert Bailes (22-4-3-1)

DENIS V. ARAUJO (56-10-6-9) 120

2024: 11 0 1 2 $17,400 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $3,900
2023: 3 1 0 1 $22,900 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $5,500
Life: 14 1 1 3 $40,300 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 10 0 1 2 $16,620
17Oct24 Lrl1 fm p½^ 5K¸^ :23¸¼ :46¶¿ 1:03»¹ 3gk Clm 16000 (20-16)nw2/L 43-70 9 5 7¼¡ 8»¢ 7¹£ 4¸£ Araujo D V 119 bL 9.70 928 Coracle123¨μ Rye Smile123¶¡ Sweet Summer Love119¶ wide, passed faders 9
22Sep24 Lrl3 gd u 5K»» :22¾¹ :47¹º 1:07¶¹ 3gk Clm 16000 (20-16)nw2/L 31-46 4 8 8¾¡ 7¶^ 7½¡ 2»¡ Araujo D V 118 bL 6.60 927 Determined Blue122»¡ Kapatude118¡ Any Fools Gold115«¬ 5wd 1/4,rally between 11
08Sep24 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :23¶¿ :46¼¹ 1:12¹½ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 35-54 1 9 5º¡ 5»¡ 4¼ 4½ Torrealba J 122 bL 3.90 919 Molly of Stratford122º South Pacific117¶ Storm Rate126¸ split 3w,mildlystretch 10
04Aug24 Lrl1 ft u 5K»» :22º¸ :46¾¿ 1:06¹¶ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L 85-59 8 2 4¹ 3º 2º 3»¡ Perez X 121 bL 6.20 928 K Kake Pop114¶£ Hateful121¹£ Kapatude121¨μ 3wd,chased,weakened 8
14Jul24 Lrl3 fm p¹» 5K¸^ :22½¼ :45½½ 1:03ºº 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L 92-66 6 5 3¶¡ 3¡ 4¸¡ 4¸£ Perez X 120 bL 5.70 Reassess120£ Police Woman115¸ Lady Mosler122¨© 3wd,chased,weakened 7
01Jun24 Lrl2 fm p¹» 5K¸^ :22^» :44¹^ 1:02¾» 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L 93-70 9 4 4¼ 5¾¡ 4¼¡ 4¹ Perez X 119 bL 17.50 942 Little Josie Wales126¸¢ Mollie Tapper126¡ Concrete Faze114¨μ 3wd,mv btw,angl,bid 10
11May24 Pim2 ft u 5f¹» :22»º :47^¼ 1:00¹¸ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L 58-54 7 7 5½ 5» 5½ 5¸£ Perez X 119 bL 3.00 Kapadokya118¨© Frosty Maya118¨μ Sun Streaming120£ woff slw,3-w turn,even 7
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :52b 14/17 13 Oct 24 Lrl 3F ft :36b 2/15 2 Sep 24 Lrl 5F ft 1:01h 3/9 18 Aug 24 Lrl 3F gd :36h 2/7

5
9-5 Green

Whispering Sea (L)
Ch.f.3 English Channel - Wild and Funny by Kitten's Joy, FL
WHITE, red dots, black sleeves, red cap

69 $20,000 Own: Live Oak Plantation
Trn: Michael J. Trombetta (80-15-13-10)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (110-19-18-13) 124

2024: 5 0 2 1 $20,940 Turf: 7 1 2 1 $50,860
2023: 4 1 0 0 $31,050 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 2 1 $51,990 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $36,900

Track: 4 0 2 1 $20,800
17Oct24 Lrl7 fm p¶½ 1mº^ :47º¶ 1:11½º 1:36^º 3gk Clm 30000 (30-24)nw2/L 73-77 6 5¼¡ 5¼ 5º 3¹ 2¶£ Sanchez M J 123 bL 2.80 891 Sky Victory123¶£ Whispering Sea123¶¡ She's Magic126«¬ 4wd,drifted in 1/8,bid 10
07Sep24 Lrl2 fm p»¸ 1Nº^ :48¾¹ 1:12¿¸ 1:49¾½ 3gk Clm 30000 (30-24)nw2/L 66-74 4 3¶¡ 3¹ 3¸ 2¶¡ 3¶ Lynch F 122 bL *1.00 Kobe's Smile126¡ Faire Plaisir122¡ Whispering Sea122¸¡ waited ins,mve,flttnd 9
19Jul24 Lrl3 fm p 1B¹» :47¿¹ 1:12¼^ 1:42¶^ 3gk Clm 36000 (45-36)nw2/L 66-77 8 5¼ 5¼ 5º 2¸¡ 2¶¡ Lynch F 119 bL 3.20 Momma's Lino116¶¡ Whispering Sea119¸ Sky Victory120¨© rail,3wd 3/16,rallied 9
12Jun24 Del7 fm p¹¸ *1B¾^ :47½» 1:12½¾ 1:44º¹ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 102-75 7 4»¡ 4» 4¶ 4º 4¼£ Carrasco V R 118 bL 32.00 Belle of Rights118¶£ Source118¶¡ Just Great118¹¡ bid, came up empty 10
12Jan24 GP4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼¿ 1:11¸¾ 1:39»» 3 SOC 50000 - N 60-47 7 6» 7»£ 7¾ 7¶¶ 7¸¸ Lopez P 117 bL 8.80 Sherif Ali118¶ Falfurrias118¨μ Baytown Parfait118¾ no factor, 2-3wd 7
17Nov23 Lrl8 fm p¹» 1mº^ :48»½ 1:12¿¿ 1:37¶¾ 2 k Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 69-74 3 5¹¡ 5¸¡ 7º¡ 6º£ 4¶ Carrasco V R 119 b 17.50 859 Flowers for Me119¡ Shine On Moon119¡ My Starship112«¬ 2p btwn 3/8,willing,4p 9
31Aug23 Cnl4 fm h¹½ 1m¹»^ :51º¿ 1:16º½ 1:39¿¶ 2 k Mcl 40000 3-54 4 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 3¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ Sanchez M J 119 b 1.70 Whispering Sea119¹ Tina Tina Tina119¶¢ Copper Bound119¹¡ pulled clear 6
Workout(s): 10 Oct 24 Faio 4F ft :49b 1/1 2 Oct 24 Fai 4F ft :50.3b 9/11 a24 Sep 24 Faio 4F ft :48.1b 1/3 31 Aug 24 Fai 4F ft :49b 4/22

6
30-1 Black

Katakana (L)
Ch.f.3 Karakontie (JPN) - Alinea by Hard Spun, NY
GREEN, green "F" on yellow ball, yellow blocks on sleeves, green cap

58 $16,000 Own: Kelsie Figgins
Trn: Ollie L. Figgins III (2-0-1-0)

ANGEL CRUZ (104-11-15-12) 120

2024: 3 1 0 0 $20,529 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $20,200
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $20,529 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $20,200

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Aug24 Cnl5 fm h 1m¼^ :47¼¹ 1:11¹½ 1:36¼º 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 75-55 10 5¸¢ 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 3¸ 8¶¶ Rosado J 120 L 10.00 Wilma Flintshire120¸ Satisfied123¨© Osa123¨μ btwn,bid2w, tired 1/8 11
25Jul24 Cnl9 yl hº^ 1m¹¸» :48½¼ 1:13¼¸ 1:39¸¹ 3gk Mcl 16000 65-72 9 10» 9¹ 8¸¡ 4¸£ 1¨μ Rosado J 121 L 76.30 Katakana121¨μ Banana Split118¡ She's Arodeoqueen118¶£ steady gain,3w,in time 11
06Jul24 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23»¼ :47¶» 1:21»^ 36k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 27-38 5 3 5¿ 6¶» 6¶» 6¶¶¡ Maldonado C 113½ L 14.10 Pass the Cash118¶£ Eight Oz Mocha115» Dee Dee Six120¸¡ little response 7
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 CT 4F ft :50.3b 16/34 19 Oct 24 CT 4F ft :50.3b 24/39 12 Oct 24 CT 4F ft :51.2b 31/35 5 Oct 24 CT 3F ft :37.3b 9/30

7
7-2 Orange

Compass Rises (L)
B.f.4 Tale of Ekati - Flawless Kid by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
BLUE & LIGHT BLUE DIAMONDS, light blue bars on blue sleeves, blue cap

70 $20,000 Own: Twenty-Two Stable
Trn: Madison F. Meyers (21-2-0-4)

FOREST BOYCE (78-10-10-10) 126

2024: 6 1 1 0 $36,740 Turf: 11 1 2 0 $49,180
2023: 6 0 1 0 $14,880 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 1 3 0 $58,790 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $7,660

Track: 8 1 2 0 $45,500
17Oct24 Lrl7 fm p¶½ 1mº^ :47º¶ 1:11½º 1:36^º 3gk Clm 30000 (30-24)nw2/L 50-74 4 9¶º 9¶¹ 8½£ 6º¢ 6¹£ Boyce F 126 bL 16.10 1056 Sky Victory123¶£ Whispering Sea123¶¡ She's Magic126«¬ wrail,lacked room 1/8 10
07Sep24 Lrl2 fm p»¸ 1Nº^ :48¾¹ 1:12¿¸ 1:49¾½ 3gk Clm 30000 (30-24)nw2/L 56-68 2 5º¡ 6¼ 6º¢ 6¼¡ 5º£ Briceno J G 126 bL 4.40 Kobe's Smile126¡ Faire Plaisir122¡ Whispering Sea122¸¡ ins-btw,flattend out 9
18Aug24 Lrl3 ft u 1Nº^ :47¾» 1:13¸¹ 1:53º½ 3gk Alw 54145nw1/x 90-49 4 5¼ 6¾ 6¶¶ 6¶» 5¸¿¡ Briceno J G 123 bL 16.40 1087 Oncourtcommentator118¼¢ Major Houlihan123¼ Viennese Waltz121½¡ faltered, eased 6
26Jul24 Lrl4 fm p½^ 1Bº^ :46º¹ 1:11¸¹ 1:41¿» 35k Mcl 45000 (45-36) 91-78 7 6¾£ 4¼¢ 3¸¡ 2¸¡ 1¡ Briceno J G 126 bL 3.70 1070 Compass Rises126¡ Dead Sexy120¨© Shakrevenge120¨μ 3wd,determnd bw,up 8
16Jun24 Lrl1 fm p½^ 1Nº^ :48º¸ 1:12¶¿ 1:48º¹ 35k Mcl 36000 (45-36) 46-77 8 8» 9¿ 9¶¸ 6¸¢ 2¸¢ Briceno J G 122 bL 11.50 1065 Active119¸¢ Compass Rises122¨μ Magic in the Park126£ closed between horses 9
03May24 Lrl7 fm p¾½ 1Nº^ :49¼¹ 1:14½º 1:49¾¸ 35k Mcl 45000 (45-36) 39-74 3 9¾¡ 9½¡ 8¼£ 9¶¸ 6¹¡ Gomez K 126 bL 8.50 1035 Imaginetheodds126¨© Active118¶¡ Dark Pool126¨μ no factor 10
05Nov23 Lrl3 fm p½^ 1Bº^ :48ºº 1:12½¿ 1:43¶¹ 35k Mcl 30000 (30-24) 44-72 5 7¶^ 7¶^ 6»¢ 3¶¡ 2¨μ Rodriguez J 124 bL 2.70 1075 Rosy Tomorrows124¨μ Compass Rises124¹¡ Sultry Sky126¨μ 3wd 1/4,4wd 3/16,bid 9
Workout(s): 8 Oct 24 Mbt 4F ft :49.0b 1/2

8
30-1 Pink

Neon City (L)
B.m.7 Temple City - Circular Rhythm by Flatter, PA
BLUE, black, gray & white "PV", grey & white bars on sleeves, blue cap

65 $16,000 Own: Prima Ventures LLC
Trn: Angel Sanchez-Pinero (3-0-0-0)

ANDREW WOLFSONT (12-1-1-1) 122

2024: 6 0 0 2 $8,928 Turf: 21 1 3 3 $69,202
2023: 6 0 1 1 $16,044 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $500
Life: 27 1 3 3 $72,032 Distance: 8 1 1 0 $37,160

Track: 4 0 0 1 $3,500
17Oct24 Lrl7 fm p¶½ 1mº^ :47º¶ 1:11½º 1:36^º 3gk Clm 24000 (30-24)nw2/L 55-61 1 7¶¶ 8¶¶ 10¶¶ 10¶¶ 10¶¶¢ Wolfsont A 122 bL 75.30 1033 Sky Victory123¶£ Whispering Sea123¶¡ She's Magic126«¬ rail, no factor 10
20Sep24 Lrl1 fm p½^ 1N¹» :48¹½ 1:13¹¸ 1:49¾º 3gk Clm 16000 (20-16)nw2/L 40-64 7 9¶¹ 9¶¶ 8½¡ 7»¡ 3¶¡ Wolfsont A 122 bL 21.20 1027 Once an Eagle118¡ Osa126¶ Neon City122¡ 7wd 1/8, rallied 9
07Sep24 Lrl2 fm p»¸ 1Nº^ :48¾¹ 1:12¿¸ 1:49¾½ 3gk Clm 24000 (30-24)nw2/L 41-66 3 7½ 8¶^ 9¶^ 8¿¡ 7¼¡ Wolfsont A 122 bL 91.20 Kobe's Smile126¡ Faire Plaisir122¡ Whispering Sea122¸¡ 4-w 2nd, never fired 9
24Aug24 Prx5 fm p¸º 1Bº^ :47¼^ 1:12¸¸ 1:43º¿ 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x 65-71 7 9¼£ 9¾¡ 9¾¢ 8¶¸ 8¶¸ Rivera L D 122 bfL 63.10 Corinna122£ Southampton Dock122¨μ Lullaby Land122º£ always outrun 9
08Jul24 Prx1 fm p¸¸ *1ÇÀ º^ :48¶¶ 1:13¶» 1:40¾¼ 3gk SOC 30000 - N 57-70 7 7¿¡ 9¶½ 8¿ 8¶¶ 8¶»£ Rivera L D 122 bfL 39.10 Pleasant Dreams120¶ Southampton Dock122¶ Nature's Candy122¹ never in contention 9
11Jun24 Prx7 fm p¸¸ 7K¸» :25º½ :50¸^ 1:33¼¿ 3gk SOC 30000 - N 6-58 4 6 7¿¡ 7»¡ 5¹¢ 3£ Rivera L D 122 bfL 21.10 Juniper Juice120¨© Fullmoonmagic112£ Neon City122¶¢ wide, late energy 8
03Nov23 Lrl4 fm p¶½ 1m¹^ :47¾¸ 1:12¾º 1:36¸¹ 3gk Clm 20000 (25-20)nw2/L 61-64 7 8¿¡ 8¾¢ 8¼ 8¿£ 7¿ Vasquez W 122 bL 27.80 1060 Determined Lilly124¹£ Never Done124¨μ Girly the Butcher126¡ failed to menace 8
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RACE 1 CONTINUED

9
20-1 Aqua

Abstract Moment (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Tonalist - Miracle Moment by Chester House, KY
BLUE, brown horsehead on light blue ball, blue & light blue stripped sleeves, light blue cap

64 $16,000 Own: Brown Road Racing
Trn: C. Beale Payne (4-0-0-0)

HORACIO KARAMANOS (111-18-14-12) 122

2024: 6 0 1 0 $11,260 Turf: 19 1 4 3 $104,462
2023: 5 1 2 2 $50,700 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 1 4 3 $105,810 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $10,140

Track: 7 1 1 1 $29,460
17Oct24 Lrl1 fm p½^ 5K¸^ :23¸¼ :46¶¿ 1:03»¹ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L 39-63 8 7 8½ 7» 8»£ 7»¡ Ortiz Y O 126 bfL 20.20 1155 Coracle123¨μ Rye Smile123¶¡ Sweet Summer Love119¶ wrail, steadied 1/4 9
06Sep24 Cnl6 fm h¹^ 1B¶^^ :48¿¸ 1:12¹¾ 1:42½¶ 3gklClm 25000 (30-25)nw2/L 59-66 6 1º 1¸ 1¡ 3¸¡ 6½¢ Ashton G 120 bfL 15.00 Determind Princess118¹¢ She's Magic122¨μ Mariano120¨μ wreared start,rushed 7
15Aug24 Cnl6 fm h 1m¼^ :47¿½ 1:11¼¼ 1:36»¶ 3gklClm 25000 (30-25)nw2/L 55-59 8 8½¡ 8¼¡ 7»¡ 9»¢ 9¿ Conner T 120 bfL 5.70 Beautiful Gorgeous122¸¢ Hopeful Cure122¨© Good Accelebrate122¶£wbroke in air,rank 1st 9
25Jul24 Cnl4 yl hº^ 1m¹¸» :46¿¸ 1:11¾¶ 1:37^½ 3gk Clm 25000 (25-20)nw2/L 97-75 4 1¶ 1¸ 1¸ 1«¬ 2¸¢ Conner T 122 bfL 27.30 Settling Storm124¸¢ Abstract Moment122¶ Keep It Sexy122¸ all the pace,relented 11
28Jun24 Lrl1 fm p 5K¼^ :22¶^ :44º¾ 1:02ºº 3gk Clm 30000 (30-24)nw2/L 68-72 6 5 7»¢ 7»¡ 9» 8º£ Karamanos H 126 bfL 21.70 1140 Nuwanda126¡ Lady Ensign126¸ Whatta World119¡ 4wd turn,7wd 1/8 9
02Jun24 Lrl1 fm p¾½ 5K½» :22¸» :44¾¿ 1:01¼¹ 3gk Clm 30000 (30-24)nw2/L-w 58-57 1 4 4¸¡ 3¹ 6¼¢ 6½£ Karamanos H 126 bfL 5.70 1161 Visby122¹¢ Sweeterthanwhiskey119¨© Lady Ensign126¸ inside, weakened 7
03Nov23 Lrl6 fm p½^ 5K¸^ :22º^ :44¿^ 1:03º¹ 35k Mcl 20000 (20-16) 86-74 4 5 4º¡ 4»¡ 2¸ 1¶¢ Karamanos H 126 bfL *1.40 1140 Abstract Moment126¶¢ Spoils of War120¶ Blue Hour120¨© ins 3/8,angl 1/4,drvng 12
Workout(s): a7 Oct 24 Ing 4F ft :50.2b 1/3 29 Aug 24 Cnl 4F ft :50.1b 12/13 7 Aug 24 Cnl 4F ft :48.2b 7/25

10
8-1 Purple

Still Game E (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Frosted - Irina Baranova by Bullsbay, MD
RED, liver bird logo on taupe ball, red cap

61 $20,000 Own: Michael Bishop, et al
Trn: Richard P. Sillaman (21-2-0-3)

JEIRON BARBOSA (107-10-20-14) 124

2024: 5 0 1 0 $15,925 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2023: 6 1 1 0 $45,690 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $4,380
Life: 11 1 2 0 $61,615 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $4,920

Track: 7 0 2 0 $29,840
17Oct24 Lrl7 fm p¶½ 1mº^ :47º¶ 1:11½º 1:36^º 3gk Clm 30000 (30-24)nw2/L 93-71 9 1¸ 1¸ 2¶ 2¸¡ 8»¢ Barbosa J 123 bfL 62.40 1137 Sky Victory123¶£ Whispering Sea123¶¡ She's Magic126«¬ rail, gave way 10
28Sep24 Lrl1 sysu 5K»» :22»º :46¶¸ 1:05^¼ 3gk Clm 45000 (45-36)nw2/L 44-56 1 4 6½¢ 6¼¢ 4¾ 5¶^£ Boyce F 122 bfL 14.20 1142 Flower Mound122¡ Profitunity122¼¡ Patty Van Twinkle126¸£ rail,4wd 3/16,no bid 7
24Aug24 Del7 ft 6f¸^ :23¸¹ :46¾^ 1:13^¶ 3gk Aoc 75000cnd-N 70-55 2 3 6º 6º£ 5¼¡ 6¶¸¡ Gomez K 116 bL 23.50 Big Dreamer118¶¡ Wise Miss116¹¢ Spencer Tiara118£ rail trip, no threat 6
27Jan24 Lrl8 mys 6f¼^ :22¾¼ :46½º 1:11¾¸ 3 k Stk - XtrHeatB - 100k ---64 5 5 5¶º 5¾ 5¼¡ 5¾¢ Boyce F 118 b 16.90 1140 Roanan Goddess118¸¢ Reconcile118¸ C C Royal118¸£ lagged,ins,belatedly 5
14Jan24 Lrl7 ft 5K»» :22½^ :46¹¶ 1:04½^ 3 k Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 43-70 2 5 4¼¡ 4» 2¹¡ 2½ Boyce F 121 bL 4.40 Miss Harriett121½ Still Game121¶¡ You Can't Win121º rail, willing 6
23Dec23 Lrl5 ft 6f¼^ :23¶» :47»¹ 1:12»¼ 2 k Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x 28-72 6 5 6½ 5¹£ 3¸¡ 2¶£ Boyce F 119 b 15.40 I'm a Cutie Pie119¶£ Still Game119» Sharp Eyes118º£ rail, rallied 6
02Dec23 Lrl7 ft 7f¼^ :24¸¼ :48^» 1:24¿º 2 kjStk - MdJuvFilyB - 100k ---55 3 8 7¿ 6¼ 7¶¶ 7¶¼ Toledo J 122 b 18.90 1115 Kissedbyanangel122¸ Sheilahs Warcloud122º¡ Big Earn117¨© wunruly,dwelt,4w 1/4 8
Workout(s): 21 Sep 24 Lrl 5F ft 1:01b 2/21 a10 Sep 24 Lrl 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/4 12 Aug 24 Del 5F ft 1:02b 2/4 6 Aug 24 Del 4F ft :51bg 48/56

11
12-1 Grey

Magnolia Wind (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Central Banker - Anais by Malibu Moon, NY
MAROON, gold 'APA,' black collar, gold sleeves, black hoop and cuffs, maroon and gold cap

60 $16,000 Own: Albert P. Abdala III
Trn: Bernard G. Dunham (5-0-1-1)

WESLEY HO (7-2-0-1) 122

2024: 8 1 2 0 $22,782 Turf: 6 1 3 0 $28,310
2023: 8 0 1 1 $15,708 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $673
Life: 16 1 3 1 $38,490 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $11,400

Track: 4 0 2 0 $14,000
10Oct24 Lrl2 fm p 1B¹» :46º¸ 1:12¿º 1:46º¹ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L 75-63 4 4¶¹ 6¸¶ 9¶» 8½¡ 7¹ Hedman E 129 L *3.30 998 Mariano129¨μ Cainudothetwist125¡ Heybackatcha129«¬wfractious,bump start 10
29Aug24 Pen1 fm p¸¶ *1mº¾ :48¸¿ 1:12¾^ 1:37½¸ 3gk Mcl 16000 (16-14) 77-64 6 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¸¢ Ho W 125 L *.70 Magnolia Wind125¸¢ Blame the Warrior122¨μ Most Unusual Day122¹ set pace, held edge 7
02Aug24 Lrl9 fm p¹» 5K¸^ :23^^ :45½º 1:03¶» 35k Mcl 20000 (20-16) 77-62 8 3 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¶ 2¶¢ Ho W 126 L *.50 T C Neigh121¶¢ Magnolia Wind126¡ Any Fools Gold114º 3wd, willing 8
20Jul24 Del5 gd p¸¼ *5f¶¾ :47¼½ :59¹» 3gk Mcl 20000 (20-16) 7-64 4 8 3¸ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¶¡ Ho W 125 bL *1.00 Sweet Summer Love115¶¡ Magnolia Wind125¸¡ Little Hot Mess125¶ stlk3w,led,caught late 8
12Jul24 Lrl3 ft u 5K»» :23º¾ :48»¹ 1:08»¿ 35k Mcl 20000 (20-16) 89-51 1 5 1¡ 1¶ 3¡ 4»£ Ho W 126 bL *1.30 1019 Harmonizing120¶£ Gingersraceday120¡ Quality Weekend119¹¡ bobbled start,rail 5
06Jun24 Sar5 fm p¶¾ 5K½^ :21»¸ :44^¸ 1:01º¸ 3gklMsw 85000 43-70 2 7 7¾£ 7¿¡ 7¼ 9»£ McCarthy T 124 bL 25.50 Strictly Taboo124¶¢ Heart of the Night124¶¢ Summer Whirl118¨μ wfractious gate,ins-2p 10
27Mar24 TP5 ft o 6f»^ :22½¸ :45¼½ 1:10»¶ 3gk Mcl 50000 (50-40) 47-30 11 2 3¸ 4¹¡ 10¶¸ 11¸»¢ Conner T 125 bL 5.64 Sassy Walker125¹£ Elle's Dancer120¶ Tricky Furey116¶£ chased to turn stopped 11

12
10-1 Lime

Canny Land (L)
B.f.4 Candy Ride (ARG) - Lipstick City by City Zip, KY
BLUE, seafoam green "S", blue band & cuffs on seafoam green sleeves, blue cap

62 $20,000 Own: Nick Sanna Stables LLC
Trn: Cathal A. Lynch (19-6-1-0)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (137-25-21-18) 126

2024: 8 1 1 0 $20,080 Turf: 8 1 1 0 $19,160
2023: 2 0 0 0 $1,390 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 1 0 $21,470 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $850

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Oct24 Med4 fm p 1m¹^ :47¹º 1:12¹¸ 1:37¼¿ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)nw2/L 57-69 5 10¶¶ 10¾£ 9¼¢ 8º¡ 4«¬ Martinez F 116» bfL *2.60 Louella Street121¨© Wonderfulvenezuela117¨© American Peaches118¨©wbumped, off bit slow 12
04Oct24 Del4 gd p¹» *1B¾^ :47¿¶ 1:12¿¿ 1:46^» 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 102-74 5 5º¢ 5¼ 5¶£ 1¶ 2¸¢ Batista J A 122 bfL 10.40 Mary Katherine122¸¢ Canny Land122¶¢ American Peaches119¨© 2-3p,bd3/8,duel,chs on 10
18Sep24 Del7 ft u 1ÇÀ ½¸ :49^¹ 1:14¼¿ 1:46½¾ 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 53-61 3 4º 4¹¡ 3¹ 3º 4»¢ Batista J A 122 bfL 3.10 Tres Maria's Dream122¨μ Heybackatcha122º American Peaches119¶ outside,3-4p,no bid 4
24Aug24 Del4 fm p¶¼ 1B¾^ :48»^ 1:13º^ 1:45¼^ 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 66-70 7 11¼¡ 11½¡ 12¾£ 10»¢ 5¹ Maldonado G 119» bfL *3.00 La Crema122¶ Honorable Chill119¨© Sister Nell122¡ 7- path, belatedly 12
27Jul24 Del4 fm p¸¼ *1B¾^ :50^¿ 1:14º¿ 1:45¿» 3gk Mcl 16000 54-67 5 6¸¢ 4º 4¸¡ 2¸ 1¹ Wolfsont A 123 bfL 5.10 Canny Land123¹ Ganbatte123¨μ Camanoe118¶¢ gaining, surged clear 10
26Jun24 Prx1 fm p¸¸ *7K¸» :25½½ :50¶¸ 1:34¾¹ 3gk Mcl 16000 64-51 9 4 3¶ 3¶ 2¸ 4¹¡ Lopez P 124 bfL 3.00 Symphonys Overture119¨© Destin for Drama117¶£ Aperol Spritz124¶£ rated inside, flatten 9
05Jun24 Del5 fm p¹¸ *1B¾^ :49¹¸ 1:14¶º 1:45ºº 3gk Mcl 16000 69-59 7 4» 3¸¡ 4¹ 5º¡ 5º£ Sanchez M J 123 bfL 4.20 Mischiefness118¶¢ Nay Slayer113¶£ Put a Rock On It119¨μ stalk,2p2nd,outkicked 9
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Fai 4F ft :50b 22/55 13 Sep 24 Fai 4F ft :49bg 4/24

13
30-1

AE

Brown
In Her Cups (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Stay Thirsty - Dynamatic by Dynaformer, KY
BLUE, white sash, blue cap

66 $20,000 Own: Robert S. Manchio
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-1)

JEAN G. BRICENO (58-6-9-7) 126

2024: 6 0 0 1 $7,630 Turf: 16 1 1 4 $56,670
2023: 7 1 1 0 $34,320 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $150
Life: 17 1 1 4 $56,820 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $150

Track: 9 1 0 3 $38,060
20Oct24 Lrl3 fm p¶½ 5K½» :22¶¸ :44¿½ 1:02¼¼ 3gk Clm 45000 (45-36)nw2/L 71-70 6 6 6» 7»¢ 7¶¶ 6½£ Briceno J G 126 bL 45.50 Marian Cross123¶¢ Run Around Slew126¡ Wise and Elegant126£ wbrk in,3p,swung wide 8
13Sep24 Lrl2 fm p¹» 5K¸^ :22½¹ :45»» 1:03^¿ 3gk Clm 30000 (30-24)nw2/L 82-74 1 3 3¹¡ 3¸¡ 3¹ 3¸£ Briceno J G 126 bL 14.40 T C Neigh122¶ Romantic Story118¶£ In Her Cups126«¬ ins,angl 3/16,bw,tryng 10
29Aug24 Pen3 fm p¸¶ 5fº^ :22¶º :45¸½ :57¶» 3gk Alw 31000nw1/x 89-70 8 4 5¶£ 4¹¡ 6½ 6»£ Flores E 121 bL 26.30 Made to Hustle116«¬ Sweetcatherinerose120«¬ Trixie's Time121¸¡ 4-w, tired 8
18Jul24 Pen1 fm p¶º 5fº^ :22¹¿ :45^¸ :56»½ 3gk Alw 31000nw1/x 52-65 7 4 3¹ 3¶ 5º¡ 7º Cora D 121 bL 12.30 Shorty Mac121¶¢ Up for It123¨μ Sweetcatherinerose120£ early bid 4w, weakened 8
11Jun24 Pen2 fm p 5fº^ :21¼º :44º¼ :56^¼ 3gk Alw 31000nw1/x 83-68 3 4 4¸ 4¸ 3¶ 4¹£ Cora D 121 bL 14.40 Anaita121¨μ Sweetcatherinerose121¶ West Abbott121¸¡ inside bid, flattened 9
02Jun24 Lrl1 fm p¾½ 5K½» :22¸» :44¾¿ 1:01¼¹ 3gk Clm 30000 (30-24)nw2/L-w 76-63 4 2 1¡ 1¶¡ 3¨μ 4»¢ Briceno J G 126 bL 9.30 1128 Visby122¹¢ Sweeterthanwhiskey119¨© Lady Ensign126¸ wbrushed, steadied 1/8 7
09Nov23 Lrl3 fm p»¸ 5K½» :21¼¿ :44¾¼ 1:02¿¸ 35k Mcl 30000 (30-24) 100-73 6 1 2¶¡ 2¸ 2«¬ 2¡* Briceno J G 126 bL *2.30 1111 Magnolia Wind120¡ In Her Cups126¸¢ Get Loaded124«¬ drifted out, hung,PL1st 8
Workout(s): 7 Oct 24 Faio 3F ft :38b 1/1 14 Aug 24 Fai o 3F ft :38b 3/4

14
20-1

AE

Maroon
Blonde Samaritan (L)
Ch.f.4 Good Samaritan - Marazion Girl by Bellamy Road, KY
BLACK, black "JAR" on grey shield, grey bars on sleeves, grey cap

77 $20,000 Own: Jose A. Ramirez
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

RAUL E. MENA (14-0-2-0) 126

2024: 7 0 1 1 $11,960 Turf: 13 1 2 3 $51,525
2023: 11 1 1 4 $48,072 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 2 $10,455
Life: 24 1 2 6 $70,337 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $8,770

Track: 4 0 0 0 $1,620
11Oct24 Del7 fm p¹» *1B¾^ :48¸º 1:12»¸ 1:44º» 3gk Aoc 17500nw1/x-N 72-71 2 8¶¸ 8¶¹ 8¶¸ 8¶^ 7¶¹¢ Crispin A 120 bL 62.90 Payout Ratio115»¡ Dreaming of Abba117¨© Memphis Showboat120£ mid pack, evenly 10
20Sep24 Del4 fm p¹» *1B¾^ :49¼» 1:13½¾ 1:44¿^ 3gk SOC 12500 - N 70-82 5 5¼ 7½¡ 7¾¡ 6½¡ 6¾ Robles E O 115» bL 47.30 Paper Mansion124¹ Glossamer120¡ That's My Cat120¶£ lacked rally 7
11Sep24 Del5 fm p 1B¾^ :49¸¾ 1:13¼¶ 1:44½¾ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 48-69 3 10½¢ 10¿£ 9¾¢ 9¶^ 9¶¶£ Crispin A 122 bL *2.20 Miss Amazing114¹¢ Put a Rock On It119¶¢ Maximo Madness120«¬ outrun 10
22Aug24 Del7 fm p¶¼ 1B¾^ :47¿¾ 1:12¹½ 1:43¹¸ 3gk Alw 41000nw1$/x 80-69 11 8½ 5º 6½ 11¶^ 11¶¸¢ Villasmil E 120 bL 32.60 Downtown Katie120¨μ Tiki Bar120¸¢ Chicken Parm120¨μ 3w 1st, no factor 11
31Jul24 Del3 fm p¸¼ *1B¾^ :48»¿ 1:12½º 1:43½» 3gk Aoc 17500nw1/x-N 82-95 7 7º£ 7½¢ 7¼¡ 7¹£ 2¶ Crispin A 120 bL 34.50 Precious Avary120¶ Blonde Samaritan120¨μ Tiki Bar120¡ rallied outside 9
29Jun24 Del6 fm p¹» *7K¼º :26^¿ :50^» 1:32¸¸ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 16-72 2 3 2¶ 2¶¡ 3º 3»¢ Crispin A 120 bL 8.20 Tiki Bar120¸ Memphis Showboat120¹¢ Blonde Samaritan120«¬ stalk3-2w,fade,held 3d 8
19Jun24 Del7 fm p¹» *1B¾^ :50¶¸ 1:14^¼ 1:43¾½ 3gk Alw 41000nw1/x 58-80 4 6º 7»¡ 7»¡ 8¿£ 7¶^¡ Crispin A 120 bL 30.00 Lute Warm120»¢ Etheric120¶¢ Now Yus Cant Leave120¶£ off rail, no threat 8
Workout(s): 1 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :51.2b 10/14 7 Sep 24 Del 3F ft :38b 9/26

15
30-1

AE

Khaki
Bella Mama (L)
B.f.3 Divisidero - Life's a Stage by Shakespeare, NY
BLACK, red yoke, red stars on sleeves, red cap

59 $20,000 Own: Tristar Farm, LLC
Trn: Kelly Lynn Deiter (6-0-0-0)

KEIMAR TROTMAN (3-0-0-0) 124

2024: 7 1 0 1 $19,086 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $14,685
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $326
Life: 7 1 0 1 $19,086 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $13,850

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Oct24 Del4 gd p¹» *1B¾^ :47¿¶ 1:12¿¿ 1:46^» 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 87-67 7 10¾£ 10¶^ 9»¢ 7¹¢ 5¼¡ Cedeno C 119 L 21.80 Mary Katherine122¸¢ Canny Land122¶¢ American Peaches119¨© outside,3p,improved 10
11Sep24 Del5 fm p 1B¾^ :49¸¾ 1:13¼¶ 1:44½¾ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 61-72 2 8º£ 7»£ 8¼¢ 7½ 7¶^ Cedeno C 119 L 45.20 Miss Amazing114¹¢ Put a Rock On It119¶¢ Maximo Madness120«¬ inside, 3w into lane 10
28Aug24 Del4 fm p¶¼ 1m¾^ :46¾¹ 1:12¸¾ 1:38º¾ 3gk Mcl 16000 72-65 8 7¼¢ 7¶¶ 8½¢ 1¡ 1¶¡ Trotman K 120 L 23.10 Bella Mama120¶¡ Era119«¬ Lady Raven123¶¢ 9w bid, steady urging 8
27Jul24 Del4 fm p¸¼ *1B¾^ :50^¿ 1:14º¿ 1:45¿» 3gk Mcl 16000 47-46 6 4¸ 8¼¢ 9¿£ 9¶^ 9¶¹¡ Robles E O 112½ L 20.70 Canny Land123¹ Ganbatte123¨μ Camanoe118¶¢ 3-w 2nd, retreated 10
09Jul24 FL1 ft 1ÇÀ »º :50¶¸ 1:15¶º 1:47¼» 3gk Msw 32600 44-22 4 1¶ 2«¬ 3»¡ 6¶¸ 6¶¿ Fret S 120 43.50 Go Ny Go119£ Turnupthemusic119¹ Dharma120¸¢ 2p1/2,gave way 7
25Jun24 FL2 ft 1ÇÀ »º :50^¿ 1:15¶¶ 1:47¶¹ 3gk Msw 32600 30-20 3 4¸¡ 5½ 4¶» 3¸¸ 3¸¾£ Fret S 122 42.25 Sky's Winning Bid119¶¿ Joia Rara119¿£ Bella Mama122¸¸ 4w1/2,2p5/16,tired 5
11Jun24 FL6 gd 5K»¼ :22½^ :47¶» 1:07^¸ 3gk Msw 32600 ---19 3 5 8¶¶ 8¶º 8¶¼ 8¶½ Fret S 121 8.90® Hillbilly Lady121º¡ World Bank119¸£ Mambagigi119¹ rail trn,outrun 8
Workout(s): 21 Aug 24 Del 3F ft :39b 9/9 14 Aug 24 Del 3F ft :39.4b 19/19

16
20-1

AE

Copen Blue
Honorable Chill (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Winchill - Honorable Partner by Congressionalhonor, PA
GRAY, orange horse in olive branches on black ball, gray cap

55 $16,000 Own: Marcano Racing
Trn: James L. Lawrence II (11-0-3-0)

HORACIO KARAMANOS (111-18-14-12) 120

2024: 7 1 1 0 $30,030 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $5,710
2023: 1 0 0 0 $2,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 1 0 $32,030 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $125

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Oct24 Prx4 ft 6K¹^ :22º¼ :46»º 1:19¶^ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 43-35 6 1 5º£ 5» 6¿ 6¶¿¡ Silvera R 122 bL 17.50 Sonadora Girl122º¢ Mo's Vino Mesa122£ Noisy On the Bay122¾¢ between, no factor 7
02Oct24 Del6 gd p¹» *5f¶^ :23^¸ :46¿º :58½¾ 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 86-56 4 2 4¹ 5º¡ 5½¡ 5¶^¡ Astudillo F 115½ bL 5.00 Little Hot Mess123¹¢ Dark Dutchess120¸¢ Sweet Summer Love120º£ 3-4w uppr,no response 8
13Sep24 Del3 fm p 1ÇÀ ½¸ :47¼» 1:13¸½ 1:42¿^ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 83-68 4 1¹ 1¶^ 1¼ 2¶¡ 6¹£ Astudillo F 112» bL 43.50 Expecting a Winner117¸¢ Glossamer120¨© Mischiefness120«¬ 5w1st,wide,2w1/4,wknd 9
24Aug24 Del4 fm p¶¼ 1B¾^ :48»^ 1:13º^ 1:45¼^ 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 91-73 6 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 2¶ Silvera R 119 bL 14.60 La Crema122¶ Honorable Chill119¨© Sister Nell122¡ kept on, held 2nd 12
01Aug24 Del3 fm p¸¼ *1m¾^ :46¼º 1:11½¸ 1:37^¹ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 96-48 3 2¸ 2¸ 4º¡ 6¾¢ 6¸¸¡ Hernandez J A 118 bL 54.40 Payout Ratio115¹¡ Dreaming of Abba117º Put a Rock On It119¡ rankearly, no factor 7
21May24 Prx6 ft 5Kº¾ :22¿½ :47º¸ 1:06½^ 3 k SOC 25000 - N 41-37 3 6 2¶¡ 2¡ 4» 8¶^£ Wolfsont A 118 bL 25.30 Burning Embers118¸¢ Diane's Merlot119¶¢ Bailintin119¸¢ bid turn, gave way 8
18Mar24 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :23»¸ :49^¿ 1:17º^ 3 k Mcl 25000-c 42-38 2 5 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ 1¹£ Wolfsont A 121 bL 4.40 Honorable Chill121¹£ Be My Queen121¸¡ La Sierva C121¡ wbumped start, steadied 6

Claimed by Dunham Thoroughbreds from Pewter Stable for $25,000, Demasi Kathleen A. - Trainer
Workout(s): 10 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :50.4b 12/14 27 Sep 24 Del 4F ft :52b 33/37 14 Aug 24 Del 4F ft :52.2b 40/43
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equipment Change: Compass Rises will race with Blinkers Off

a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 5-7-4-10 LRL-11/01/2024-1



EXACTA & TRIFECTA / DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 2-3) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 2-3-4) / 50 cent PICK 4 (RACES 2-3-4-5)

2 Laurel Park
Lifetime Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $26,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Claiming Price
$20,000, if for $16,000, allowed 4 lbs. One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-5 Red

Carentan (L)
B.g.3 Omaha Beach - Spectacular Sky by Sky Mesa, PA
GOLD & BROWN DIAGONAL QUARTERS, green sleeves, gold cap

71 $20,000 Own: Runnymoore Racing, LLC
Trn: Michael R. Matz (7-1-1-2)

JEVIAN TOLEDO (133-23-15-24) 124

2024: 6 1 0 2 $24,827 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 2 $24,827 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,162

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Sep24 Del4 ft u 1B½¸ :48¿¸ 1:13»º 1:47¹^ 3g SOC 25000 - N 82-78 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ 3¸ 3º¢ Hernandez J A 119 bL 3.20 Secret Zipper114¶¡ P J's Song119¸£ Carentan119¶½ forward,lacked kick 7
04Sep24 Del7 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :47½^ 1:13^º 1:43¾¼ 3g Alw 41000nw1$/x 89-76 5 3¶ 3¡ 4¶¡ 6»¡ 5¶¹ Hernandez J A 118 bL 25.40 Pappy's Revenge117¶£ What Does It Take120¹ Collection Day120º¡ pressd outside,faded 7
29Jul24 Pid6 ft o 6fº¾ :22¹» :45¼½ 1:10¼¹ 3g lAlw 32000nw1/b/x 57-74 1 7 7¼£ 7» 7¹£ 6¼£ Hernandez J A 120 bL 15.00 Reeled In122¨μ Hector118«¬ Mister B118º never involved 7
04Jul24 Del8 ft 6f¸^ :22½» :46½^ 1:13¶¹ 3 Mcl 25000 (25-20)-w 104-75 1 6 3¶ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1º Hernandez J A 120 bL *1.20 Carentan120º Uncle Winchester120¹£ Grand Park View120º¢ waited 1/4, kicked clr 6
01Jun24 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :22½¸ :46½½ 1:12¾» 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20)-w 60-62 2 7 7¾¡ 7¾ 4¼¡ 3» Robles E O 113½ bL 9.10 Crooked Dreams114º¢ Darvesh124£ Carentan113¶¢ lugged in3/16,rallied 7
14Apr24 GP6 ft 6f¸» :22º¹ :46º¸ 1:12º¾ 3 Msw 60000 64-29 6 4 5º¡ 5¼ 6¶¸ 6¸¹¢ Reyes L 118 L 10.30 Mekele118¡ Bold Ambition118¨© Goodstone118¿¡ no factor, 3wd 6
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 Fai 4F ft :51.1b 2/3 20 Sep 24 Fai 4F ft :50.3b 15/17 13 Aug 24 Fai 4F ft :49b 7/31

2
20-1 White

Portis (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Midnight Lute - Partyinslowmotion by Bernardini, KY
WHITE, green shamrock, orange "RR", green bars on sleeves, white cap

49 $16,000 Own: Robert Reidy
Trn: Mario Serey, Jr. (10-0-1-0)

RAUL E. MENA (14-0-2-0) 120

2024: 8 1 1 1 $18,880 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $13,400
2023: 1 0 1 0 $11,000 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,200
Life: 9 1 2 1 $29,880 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $2,400

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Oct24 Del3 ft 1m»¼ :50»¶ 1:16¾¶ 1:44º½ 3g Mcl 10000 (10-8) 53-56 4 2¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 1¸¢ Mena R E 120 bL 1.50 Portis120¸¢ Toady Hopper118½ Walker's Gap123£ prsd pc,2p,kick clear 5
21Sep24 Del8 ft 6f¸^ :23¹¼ :47¶¶ 1:12º^ 3g Mcl 10000 (10-8) 31-46 5 7 7¾¢ 4¶¡ 5½¡ 4¶½¢ Mena R E 121 bL 1.60 Secret Saturday116¿ Double Nickel121¼¡ Mithridates121¶£ asked3/8, no response 7
14Sep24 Mth2 ft 1ÇÀ »¼ :48¼¸ 1:14^¿ 1:44½¼ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 53-8 4 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 6¿ 7¶¿ 7º¹£ Torres J 119 bL 5.90 P J's Song119¸¡ Torpedo Run123»¢ Dont Rock the Boat119¶^¢ stalked, gave way 7
08Sep24 Mth4 ft 1m¼º :48¼¼ 1:14¹^ 1:41»¿ 3g Mcl 10000-c 72-70 4 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¸¡ 2£ Marin S 119 bL *.70 Smooth Player119£ Portis119¹£ T V Man119¶¡ dueled, clear, caught 8

Claimed by Reidy Robert from Shortleaf Stable, Inc. for $10,000, Schultz Lindsay - Trainer
03Aug24 Mth10 wfs 1m¼º :47½¹ 1:12¿¼ 1:40¾¶ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 82-70 1 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¨μ 2¡ 3¹¡ Lopez P 119 bL 2.40 Quistmer114¹¢ Torpedo Run123¨μ Portis119¸£ 3w bid turn, outfinish 6
21Jul24 Mth1 fm p¸º 1B¶¾^ :48¸¿ 1:12¹½ 1:42»¾ 3g Mcl 40000 (40-30) 52-74 6 4¶¡ 4¹ 4¸ 4¹¡ 4¹£ Rendon J 119 bL *.60 Hold Out119¶¡ Governor Dutton119¶¢ Maximatch119¶ wpulled 3w, no rally 6
21Jun24 Mth5 fm p¹¼ 1B¸¼^ :48º¾ 1:11»^ 1:41»¼ 3g Msw 48125 36-74 7 9º£ 8»¢ 6¾ 5¼¡ 6½ Marin S 119 bL 26.80 Main Beach119¶¡ Paris Surprise119º American Memories119¨μ wsteadied st, no threat 9
19May24 Mth9 fm p¸º 1B¶¾^ :48¹¸ 1:12»½ 1:42¾¼ 3g Msw 48725 54-78 7 5¹ 5¼¡ 5º 8¾£ 7¾£ Rendon J 119 L 10.00 Prince of Troy123¨μ Main Beach119¸¢ Poker Joker119«¬wpulled early, 4-3w, 10
06Aug23 Mth1 fm p¸º 1m¾^ :50¸» 1:14¼» 1:39¿¶ 2 Msw 55250 42-62 4 6¸£ 8¹£ 5¹¢ 6¸¢ 2º Maragh R R 117 22.50 Nomos117º Portis117¸£ Midnite Lumberjack117¶¡ 4w 1/4, rallied 2d 9
Workout(s): 30 Aug 24 Mth 4F ft :51.3b 10/12 20 Aug 24 Mth 4F ft :49.2b 12/27

3
6-1 Blue

Bali Rolling Tide (L)
B.g.4 Bal a Bali (BRZ) - Buttermilk by Elusive Quality, KY
TEAL, teal horse & rider emblem on pink diamond, pink sleeves, teal cap

62 $16,000 Own: Michael G. Marks
Trn: Robert A. Werneth (1-0-0-0)

MARIO FUENTES (4-0-0-0) 122

2024: 9 0 2 0 $12,968 Turf: 12 0 1 2 $19,355
2023: 9 1 1 3 $30,410 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $3,525
Life: 20 1 3 3 $46,298 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $9,600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 Del8 mys 1m»¼ :48¸¶ 1:13¾¿ 1:42º» 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-7.5)nw2/L 90-81 4 5¾¢ 5º 4º 3¸ 2¨μ Fuentes M 122 bfL 11.70 Darvesh122¨μ Bali Rolling Tide122¸¡ Mat Matters118¹£ rail journey, game try 6
14Sep24 Del2 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :48¿½ 1:15½¸ 1:48¼¸ 3g Clm 10000 (12.5-7.5)nw2/L 58-60 4 6¹ 5» 5º¡ 3¸¡ 2¡ Fuentes M 120 bfL 31.50 Finger Roll119¡ Bali Rolling Tide120¨μ Aspiring Comedian117¼¢ bumped, rallied 8
13Aug24 Cnl8 fm h 1m¼^ :46^¾ 1:10¸^ 1:36º¹ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 89-39 5 5¼ 4¶¶ 8¶º 8¶¿ 8¸¸£ Fuentes M 123 bfL 58.60 Lonely Ride118£ Admiral's Wave123¶£ My Sanctuary125¸ inside, tired 8
25Jul24 Cnl8 yl hº^ 1m¹¸» :46^^ 1:10½¼ 1:38¼¼ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 88-61 8 7¼¢ 7¶¶ 8¶¾ 8¶¶ 8¾¡ Fuentes M 123 bfL 26.00 Quokka119¡ Elusive123¸¢ Diablo Daddy123¡ remained back 10
26Jun24 Del3 gd p¹» *7K¼º :24»¸ :47¼¿ 1:31¿¾ 3g Clm 25000 (25-20)nw2/L 41-67 7 7 7»£ 7¹¡ 8º¢ 8¼¡ Hiraldo J 122 bfL 29.30 Street Rockin114«¬ Country Charlie122¸¡ Hendrickson122¡ 3w far turn, faded 8
14Jun24 Del8 fm p¹¸ *1ÇÀ ½¸ :47º¸ 1:12º½ 1:41¾½ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 90-75 4 5½ 5¹ 4¹ 4¸¡ 4¾¢ Robles E O 115½ bfL 23.90 Uncle Truly117¹¢ Word for Word122«¬ Elusive Image117» hop brk,3p,kept on 9
18May24 Del5 mys 6f¸^ :22½¼ :46º» 1:12¶½ 3g SOC 25000 - N 75-51 1 5 6¼ 6¶¶ 6¶¸ 6¶¾¡ Fuentes M 120 bfL 24.40 Takeschargesmiling112º Look Sharp122¶£ Yahoo Omar115¨© no menace 6
30Mar24 Hou2 ft 7fº^ :23¶¿ :46¶¶ 1:24¶¸ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 76-77 4 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¡ 4½¡ Diego I V 123 bfL 28.60 Bougie Joe123¼ Soldiers Sacrifice123¶ Kentucky Ice123¡ prss2w,vied trn,gv way 7
10Mar24 Hou7 ft 6Kº^ :22¿¿ :45¿» 1:17¸¿ 4g Alw 34500nw1/x 54-56 7 6 6¹£ 7¼¢ 7¾¢ 7¸¶¢ Diego I V 121 bfL 15.30 Emperador121º¢ Risky Priority121¨μ Wicked Again118¸¢ no menace 8
05Oct23 Del1 ft 1m»¼ :47¿¸ 1:12¾¹ 1:38º¿ 3g Mcl 28000 (28-22) 52-74 1 6º¢ 6¹¢ 5¹£ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Fuentes M 120 bfL 32.20 Bali Rolling Tide120¶¢ Whiskey Prize120¸ Dangerous Mind120¨μ inside bid,edged clear 7
Workout(s): 12 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :52b 31/33 a28 Aug 24 Cnl 4F ft :48b 1/9

4
8-1 Yellow

Vilaluz (L)
B.g.3 City of Light - Dating Game by Ghostzapper, KY
BLUE & RED HALVES, red & blue stars on silver belt, red & blue stars on silver sleeves, silver cap

57 $20,000 Own: Corrales Racing, LLC
Trn: Jose Corrales (61-8-8-10)

DENIS V. ARAUJO (56-10-6-9) 124

2024: 10 1 0 1 $30,830 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 0 0 $2,600 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $6,930
Life: 11 1 0 1 $33,430 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $6,110

Track: 10 1 0 1 $31,330
20Oct24 Lrl6 ft 1m¸^ :47¸¸ 1:12¼^ 1:39¾¾ 35 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 67-71 8 8»¢ 7»¢ 1¸¡ 1½ 1¾£ Araujo D V 123 fbL 8.80 Vilaluz123¾£ Ask Isaac123¶¡ Silent Roar123¡ 4 wide move,driving 10
06Oct24 Lrl8 ft 1m¸^ :47^¿ 1:12¼½ 1:41¹» 35 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 85-26 7 2«¬ 2¡ 2¹¡ 5¶^ 6¶¾ Fuentes E 123 bfL *.90 1133 Sin Permiso119£ Ifeelbadforyouson123¶ Silent Roar123¨μ vied,press2w, tired 7
23Aug24 Tim7 ft *6K¶» :22¼¾ :46¸¸ 1:17¾¹ 35 Msw 42000 48-52 1 5 4¾ 5¿¡ 4¼ 4¶¶£ Araujo D V 121 bfL 22.50 Phantom Speed121¡ Head of the Class121¨μ Speightster's Star121¶¶ off duel, gave way 5
04May24 Lrl6 mys 1B¶¶^ :48¾^ 1:15¼½ 1:49¿¾ 3 Msw 47000 80-56 2 5¹¢ 5¸¡ 4¸ 3¸ 3½¡ Hernandez J F 124 bL 7.50 1086 Passioned124¸¢ Work Hard119»¢ Vilaluz124¸£ stalled 1/4,drifted in 6
06Apr24 Lrl7 ft 1m¸^ :48¼¶ 1:13¿½ 1:39¹^ 3 Msw 48710 39-62 5 7¶¸ 6¾¢ 6¼¡ 5¾ 4¶º¡ Hernandez J F 124 bfL 8.20 1125 Bet the Line124» Blue Kingdom124º¡ Work Hard124» wsteadied start, rail 7
22Mar24 Lrl3 ft 1B¶¶^ :50»½ 1:16»º 1:47¶¶ 3 Msw 48710 22-74 3 6¼ 6¼¡ 6¿ 5»¡ 5½£ Torrealba J 119» fL 26.90 1118 Carolo Rapido124¸¢ Intrepid's Legacy124»¢ No Foolin Mo124¨μ 4wd 1/4,lugged in 1/8 7
02Mar24 Lrl7 sys 6f¼^ :22¹» :46¼½ 1:11¹^ 3 Msw 51935 81-61 4 5 6º¡ 4º 5¾¡ 5¶¼ Karamanos H 124 fL 23.40 1134 Quint's Brew124¹ Petingas Twin124¶^ Intrepid's Legacy124¶¡ outrun, 2-path turn 6
11Feb24 Lrl1 ft 1m¸^ :49¸º 1:14¾¶ 1:39¼½ 3 Msw 47300 44-70 3 7½¡ 7»¢ 5º 2» 4¶¸ Torrealba J 119» fL 22.00 1131 Desvio124¿ Work Hard124«¬ Rocket Night124¹ w5wd,bump 3/16,lug in 7
04Feb24 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :22¾¿ :46½¿ 1:12^¿ 3 Mcl 45000 (45-36) 60-69 1 4 5¹ 5¸£ 4¸¡ 4¹ Torrealba J 119» fL 7.80 1150 Bruder124¶ Come Rain Or Shine124¡ Medagooch124¶¡ 4wd 1/4,lug in 1/8 7
13Jan24 Lrl5 my 7f¼^ :22¿º :46¹¹ 1:26»¾ 3 Mcl 45000 (45-36) 92-49 7 3 5¹¡ 3¸ 4¼ 6¶½¡ Hernandez J F 124 f 6.70 1179 Dalinar124¶^¢ Bruder124¶ Come Rain Or Shine124¶¢ 4wd, gave way 7
Workout(s): 28 Sep 24 Lrl 4F sy :49.2b 3/15 21 Sep 24 Lrl 4F ft :49.1b 28/79 15 Sep 24 Lrl 4F ft :50b 52/78 7 Sep 24 Lrl 4F ft :49.1b 9/33

5
5-2 Green

Honor the Cross (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Cross Traffic - Carolina Honor by Forestry, KY
DARK GREEN, gold 'JH', lime sleeves, dark green cap

65 $20,000 Own: John Hazard
Trn: Gary Capuano (8-1-2-1)

J.G. TORREALBA (114-15-22-22) 124

2024: 7 1 2 1 $33,125 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $125
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $7,850
Life: 7 1 2 1 $33,125 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,350

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,350
17Oct24 Del10 ft 1m»¼ :47¼º 1:13»º 1:41»¶ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 99-75 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¸ 1¶¡ Hernandez J A 120 bfL 3.40 Honor the Cross120¶¡ St Pete's Passion120¶¡ Bayou Justice123£ drew off3/8, held safe 7
20Sep24 Del2 ft 6f¸^ :22¾^ :46»¸ 1:12½¼ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 111-78 2 3 2¶ 4¶¡ 3¹ 3£ Rodriguez J 121 bfL 3.90 Boyd's Band117«¬ Enzo121£ Honor the Cross121£ 2p,btwn5/16,swung6w 6
10Aug24 Del7 ft u 1ÇÀ ½¸ :47¿¼ 1:13¾^ 1:45^¸ 3g Msw 40000 70-54 3 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 5º¡ 6¶¶ Maldonado G 115» bfL 4.50 California Sober120¸¢ Romantic Lead120¶£ Haizum120£ stalked2p, weakened 7
04Jul24 Del5 fm p 5f¶¾ :22¹¼ :46¸¹ :58º^ 3g Msw 40000 90-68 10 1 3¸ 5¸ 6¸¢ 7¸¡ Sanchez M J 120 bfL 8.50 Beltane120¶ White Series120¶¢ Ben's Hero125¨© hard chase,3p 1/4,wknd 10
19Jun24 Del2 ft 6f¸^ :23¹¾ :47¼º 1:14¹¸ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20)-w 97-58 4 2 1¶ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¶£ Rodriguez J 119 bfL *1.20 Team Travis119¶£ Honor the Cross119¸£ Jaknava117¶¢ wbumped st, vied ins 5
18May24 Del4 mys 1m»¼ :49¶º 1:14¼¿ 1:40¾¸ 3 Mcl 25000 (25-20)-w 65-66 3 1¹ 1¹ 2¡ 2¸ 2¼£ Maldonado G 120 bL 5.40 Finger Roll120¼£ Honor the Cross120º¢ Half a League120»¢ set pace, no match 6
04May24 Lrl6 mys 1B¶¶^ :48¾^ 1:15¼½ 1:49¿¾ 3 Msw 47000 82-52 1 2«¬ 3¸ 6¹£ 5»¢ 4¶^¢ Lopez C E 124 bL 5.20 977 Passioned124¸¢ Work Hard119»¢ Vilaluz124¸£ vied ins,btw 3/8,angld 6
Workout(s): 9 Oct 24 Del 5F ft 1:02.4b 3/6 14 Sep 24 Del 4F ft :49.2b 5/65 6 Sep 24 Del 4F ft :49.4b 15/43 31 Aug 24 Del 4F ft :48.3b 3/42

6
2-1 Black

Formal Affair E (L)
Ch.c.3 Catalina Cruiser - Toast to Love by Congrats, MD
ORANGE, black cross sashes, black bars & white cuffs on sleeves, orange cap

69 $20,000 Own: Toby Roth
Trn: Hugh I. McMahon (41-2-7-2)

CHRISTIAN MALDONADO (33-3-3-3) 119»

2024: 7 1 0 2 $42,550 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2023: 3 0 0 2 $10,280 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 2 $38,795
Life: 10 1 0 4 $52,830 Distance: 2 0 0 2 $10,350

Track: 8 1 0 3 $47,035
29Sep24 Lrl1 mysu 1m¸^ :47¾½ 1:13¹¿ 1:38¾^ 3g Clm 30000 (30-24)nw2/L 67-70 6 1¡ 5º¡ 4º 4¿¡ 4¶¹¢ Rodriguez J 122 L 2.50 1129 Three Captains122¶¡ Hold Out122º¢ Bill of Rights126½¡ rail, weakened turn 7
17Aug24 Lrl9 fm p 1mº^ :50¶º 1:14½¸ 1:37»¶ 3g Clm 45000 (45-36)nw2/L 36-55 8 5¸¡ 4¸ 7º¢ 9½¢ 8¾¢ Torrealba J 121 fL 11.00 1117 The Paddock Pastor121¹ Hanksdiviningrod121¨μ Gatto Be Proud122¶¡ 3-4wd turns, no rally 9
19Jul24 Lrl8 ft 1m¸^ :47¼¾ 1:12¸½ 1:38¼» 3 Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x 71-77 1 5¶£ 5¹¡ 6¾ 6¶¶ 6¾¢ Torrealba J 121 bL 17.30 1106 Rainy Skies114¸ Cap Com121¡ Blue Kingdom121¸£ inside, lacked bid 7
10May24 Pim4 mys 1B»» :50^» 1:15¸¿ 1:47¶½ 3 Clm 40000 (40-32) 72-84 5 1¸ 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¶£ Torrealba J 121 bL 6.20 Waldrip121¶ Rainy Skies121£ Formal Affair121¶¢ bmp,duel ins,stbbrnly 6
05Apr24 Lrl8 ft 1m¸^ :48^¸ 1:12»» 1:36ºº 3 Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 62-57 2 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 6¿¡ 6¸¹ 6¹^¢ Toledo J 121 bfL 21.40 1095 Quint's Brew121¹¢ Workislife121¾ Masakado121¸¢ wstdy early,ins,tired 6
16Mar24 Lrl4 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¼¹ 1:13¶¶ 1:46º¾ 3 Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 78-77 4 2¶ 2¸ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 3» Toledo J 121 bfL 5.00 1105 Malinois121º Secret Zipper116¶ Formal Affair121¹¡ 3-4w,outs bid,grdgngly 6
07Jan24 Lrl7 mys 1N¹» :49¸¾ 1:14¼º 1:56^½ 3 Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w 80-70 6 4¹ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 1¸ 1¹ Toledo J 124 bL 6.40 1116 Formal Affair124¹ Glass of Courage124»¢ Goodbye Note124¸¡ 3wd turns, driving 7
03Dec23 Lrl1 sys 7f¼^ :22¿^ :47¶¿ 1:27½¶ 2 Mcl 30000 (30-24)-c 84-61 8 2 6»¡ 7½¡ 5¼¡ 3¼¡ Carrasco V R 122 b 6.30 1084 Silverbullettwenty118»¡ Kick Startness118¶ Formal Affair122¶¡ between foes,by-faders 10

Claimed by Roth Toby from Trombetta, Marie F. and Three Diamonds Farm for $30,000, Trombetta Michael J. - Trainer
09Nov23 CD6 ft 7fº^ :23^¼ :47^º 1:24½¸ 2 ½Msw 92000 79-57 6 1 5¶¡ 5¶£ 7½¢ 9¶º¢ Gaffalione T 119 b 7.69 Heart Headed119¸£ General Issue119¶£ King Anthony119¸¢ w2wbtw,tight 3/16,wknd 11
15Oct23 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22¾¿ :47¸» 1:12º¼ 2 Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w 60-58 3 6 7¹¡ 8»¢ 3¹¡ 3½¢ Carrasco V R 122 b 24.30 Circle P122¼¡ Jolly Boss122£ Formal Affair122£ stdy 3/8,work btw 1/4 12
Workout(s): a22 Oct 24 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.1b 1/6 21 Sep 24 Lrl 1M ft 1:44.3b 1/2 10 Sep 24 Lrl 1M ft 1:47b 1/1 10 Aug 24 Lrl 1M gd 1:46b 1/2
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equipment Change: Formal Affair will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-6-5-3 LRL-11/01/2024-2

LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 3-4) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 3-4-5)

3 Laurel Park
Lifetime Claiming The All Along Turf Course

equibase.com/QR

Purse $26,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Fillies Three Year Olds. Three Year
Olds, 124 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of Three Races Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $20,000, if for $16,000, allowed 4 lbs. (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race
on the Turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile) One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Peace Out E (L)
B.m.6 Great Notion - Polish Choice by Polish Numbers, MD
HUNTER GREEN, blue bars on sleeves, green cap

53 $16,000 Own: William S. Meister
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-1)

JOSE R. BETANCOURT (6-0-0-1) 119

2024: 8 0 0 1 $4,570 Turf: 10 1 0 0 $37,380
2023: 5 0 1 0 $5,930 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $3,700
Life: 34 2 2 3 $110,270 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $300

Track: 21 1 1 3 $65,460
24Oct24 Lrl10 ft 7f¼^ :22¾¾ :45¿º 1:26»¶ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd ----- 10 3 -- -- -- -- Betancourt J R 123 L 30.40 1106 Skip Thru Da Fire116º Prize Debate123¶£ Lady Charlotte115¸wstumbled,lost jockey 10
04Oct24 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :22¶¼ :45¾½ 1:11¿^ 3gk Clm 10000 (12.5-10)cnd 25-61 1 7 7¶¶ 4¹¡ 3¸ 3º¢ Betancourt J R 119 L 22.40 1103 Molly of Stratford119¹¡ Closertotheheart119£ Peace Out119º 2 wide move,need more 7
Workout(s): 26 Aug 24 Pim 4F ft :50.1b 3/3 13 Aug 24 Pim 4F ft :51b 1/1

2
3-1 White

Thursday Girl (O)
Ch.f.3 Speightster - Souper Miss by Alphabet Soup, VA
DARK BLUE, gray chevrons, magenta hoop on sleeves, gray cap

62 $20,000 Own: Timbercreek Racing
Trn: Brittany T. Russell (73-26-11-6)

VICTOR R. CARRASCO (96-12-8-11) 121

2024: 5 2 0 0 $61,000 Turf: 4 2 0 1 $73,000
2023: 3 0 0 1 $16,310 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,000
Life: 8 2 0 1 $77,310 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,860
10Oct24 Lrl4 fm p»¸ 5K½» :21¿º :44½¿ 1:03^^ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)cnd 60-66 9 5 7½¡ 7¶^ 8½£ 9½ Carrasco V R 120 bL 4.70 1022 Waittilmidnitehour123¶¢ Sophisticated Cat120¨μ Baby Blocks120¶¡ inside 5/16,empty 10
05Sep24 Cnl11 fm h¹^ 1m¶º^ :48½» 1:12º½ 1:37^¾ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 55-72 4 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¹¡ Carrasco V R 120 b *1.60 Thursday Girl120¹¡ Satisfied122¨© Ida Boss118¡ inside, ridden out 6
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Fai 4F ft :50.2b 36/55 5 Oct 24 Fai 4F ft :49b 7/27 27 Sep 24 Fai o 4F ft :48.4b 6/15 30 Aug 24 Fai o 4F ft :49.4b 7/16

3
8-1 Blue

Nuwanda (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Carpe Diem - Lady Astola by Lonhro (AUS), KY
GREEN & WHITE VERTICAL PANELS, black "CJ", white stripe & green cuffs on red sleeves, white cap

56 $20,000 Own: C J Racing
Trn: Calixto Juarez (4-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN CACHA-PADILLA (2-0-0-0) 123

2024: 7 1 0 1 $28,070 Turf: 13 2 0 2 $54,820
2023: 5 1 0 0 $21,550 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 2 0 2 $56,040 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $19,600

Track: 10 2 0 1 $47,890
06Oct24 Lrl7 ft u 1m¸^ :47¿¾ 1:12»¹ 1:36¾^ 3gk Alw 50035nw1/x 27--- 3 7¾ 7¶¸ 7¸¼ 7ºº 7½¸¡ CachaPadilla B 123 L 95.40 1249 Overwish120½ Don't Tell Kelly120¡ Too Many Kisses123¶º£ wstumbled brk,no factor 7
30Aug24 Cnl7 fm o¶^^ 5K¼^ :21¾¾ :45¶¿ 1:03¶½ 3gk Clm 16000nw3/L 69-68 10 6 5¸ 5¸¢ 3¶¡ 7º Rosado J 122 L 4.20 In the End120¸ Waittilmidnitehour122¨μ Asknotwhatyoucando122¡ bid uppr, flattened 11
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :48.3b 11/86 1 Oct 24 Lrl 4F sy :49.2b 3/4

4
4-1 Yellow

Please Marry Me E (L)
B.m.5 Goldencents - Fancy Diamond by Eastern Echo, MD
ROYAL BLUE, red "JRS" on white ball, royal blue cap

72 $16,000 Own: J R Sanchez Racing Stable, LLC
Trn: Rodolfo Sanchez-Salomon (40-6-5-2)

YOMAR O. ORTIZ (48-3-5-1) 119

2024: 7 0 1 2 $14,585 Turf: 16 2 3 2 $71,490
2023: 7 0 3 1 $24,955 Off (Dirt): 7 0 2 1 $20,160
Life: 29 2 6 3 $99,890 Distance: 12 0 3 1 $27,850

Track: 24 2 3 3 $78,665
12Oct24 Lrl1 fm p»¸ 1Bº^ :47¸¶ 1:11¹¹ 1:42¹¾ 3gk Shp 16000cnd 107-72 12 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¸ 7¼ 10¾¢ Ortiz Y O 115 bL 21.20 Next Girl122¶¢ Cover the Spread120¡ Fivecommatwo124¶ rail, gave way 13
27Sep24 Lrl5 sysu 1m¸^ :48¶¸ 1:13º^ 1:39¸» 3gk Clm 16000 (20-16)cnd 78-77 4 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¸¡ 4¼£ Alvelo J C 122 bL 5.00 1008 Navani122¨© Peppermint Class126» Cover the Spread126¶£ rail, pace, weakened, 6
Workout(s): a21 Sep 24 Lrl 5F ft 1:00.3b 1/21 8 Sep 24 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.2b 4/5 25 Aug 24 Lrl 5F ft 1:03.1b 15/16

5
5-2 Green

Momma's Lino E (L)
Ch.f.3 Uncle Lino - Best Mom Ever by After Market, MD
GREEN & YELLOW DIAMONDS, green bars on yellow sleeves, green & yellow cap

76 $20,000 Own: Charles Blanford
Trn: Sandra Webb (0-0-0-0)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (137-25-21-18) 121

2024: 10 1 1 3 $48,750 Turf: 6 1 1 1 $39,955
2023: 4 1 0 0 $33,760 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,450
Life: 14 2 1 3 $82,510 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $37,235

Track: 11 1 1 2 $47,650
12Oct24 Lrl1 fm p»¸ 1Bº^ :47¸¶ 1:11¹¹ 1:42¹¾ 3gk Shp 16000cnd 107-73 13 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1¸ 4¸ 9¾ Russell S 118 bL 5.10 Next Girl122¶¢ Cover the Spread120¡ Fivecommatwo124¶ prompted gave way 13
21Sep24 Lrl8 fm p¶½ 1Bº^ :47¼º 1:12^^ 1:42½½ 3gkjAlw 48900nw1/b/x 66-83 1 7¿¡ 8¶¶ 8¾£ 6º¡ 4¶£ Russell S 119 bL *2.00 1135nFivecommatwo123£nNaval Empire126£ Kobe's Smile123¶ whit rail,stdy 5/8,blck 9
Workout(s): 5 Oct 24 Fai 5F ft 1:00.2b 2/12 14 Sep 24 Fai o 5F ft 1:01.2b 6/18 7 Sep 24 Fai o 5F ft 1:01.1b 6/15 19 Aug 24 Fai o 3F ft :38.4b 5/5

6
20-1 Black

Beastie Girl (L)
Ch.m.6 The Big Beast - April Sonnet by Shakespeare, FL
TEAL, teal horse & rider emblem on pink diamond, pink sleeves, teal cap

68 $16,000 Own: Michael G. Marks
Trn: Robert A. Werneth (1-0-0-0)

MARIO FUENTES (4-0-0-0) 119

2024: 8 1 0 2 $17,818 Turf: 21 2 2 5 $69,902
2023: 8 0 0 2 $10,864 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 29 2 3 8 $89,580 Distance: 12 1 1 2 $38,725

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Oct24 Del6 fm p¹» *1ÇÀ ½¸ :48¸¹ 1:13º¾ 1:42¿¸ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-12.5)cnd 67-71 6 9¿ 10½¢ 10¼£ 7» 8¿¢ Fuentes M 120 L 36.70 Avatal Hero120»¢ Titoschangedmyluck120£ Panotti120£ slow, passed tiring 10
06Sep24 Cnl9 fm h¹^ 1B¶^^ :50¶» 1:13¼¶ 1:43¿¹ 3gk Clm 16000nw3/L 19-60 4 9¼ 8º£ 8»¢ 5¸¢ 5º¢ Fuentes M 123 L 12.80 Chez Soleil125£ Cover the Spread123¨μ Stage Call123¹ bid upper, even late 9
Workout(s): 12 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :50.4b 21/33 21 Sep 24 Del 4F ft :49.3b 13/60 14 Aug 24 Cnl 4F ft :48.1b 3/8

7
30-1Orange

Seafarer (L)
B.f.3 Always Dreaming - Skyhawk by Curlin, KY
GREEN & WHITE VERTICAL PANELS, black "CJ", white stripe & green cuffs on red sleeves, white cap

59 $16,000 Own: C J Racing
Trn: Calixto Juarez (4-0-0-0)

ANDRES CHAVEZ (15-1-3-1) 112»

2024: 12 2 0 0 $33,860 Turf: 8 2 0 0 $31,050
2023: 1 0 0 0 $880 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 2 0 0 $34,740 Distance: 7 1 0 0 $17,210

Track: 7 0 0 0 $5,060
24Oct24 Lrl10 ft 7f¼^ :22¾¾ :45¿º 1:26»¶ 3gk Clm 10000 (12.5-10)cnd 39-49 4 9 7¶¶ 7¶¸ 9¿£ 9¶»£ Burnham M 112½ bfL 70.90 998 Skip Thru Da Fire116º Prize Debate123¶£ Lady Charlotte115¸ outrun 10
06Oct24 Lrl2 ft 1B¶¶^ :49¹¶ 1:14»¼ 1:48¸¶ 3gk Clm 10000 (12.5-10)cnd 44-53 3 3¹ 4¹¡ 6½ 4» 4»¡ CachaPadilla B 117 bL 22.80 1000 Flinny Tin Tin120¡ Looking for Water119¹¡ Tres Maria's Dream123¶¡ ins,fell back,swung4w 6
Workout(s): a14 Aug 24 Pim 4F ft :49.1b 1/4

8
7-2 Pink

Stage Call (L)
B.f.4 Commissioner - Woman Smiling (IRE) by Mr. Greeley, KY
LIGHT BLUE & YELLOW STRIPES, light blue cap

63 $16,000 Own: Alexandra S. White and Tom Huber
Trn: Alexandra S. White (3-0-0-1)

J.G. TORREALBA (114-15-22-22) 119

2024: 3 1 0 2 $25,600 Turf: 11 2 0 4 $53,610
2023: 10 1 0 2 $30,270 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 2 0 4 $55,870 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $5,190

Track: 9 1 0 2 $29,670
13Oct24 Lrl3 fm p»¸ 1mº» :48^º 1:12¶^ 1:36^» 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)cnd 69-74 7 4» 3¹ 3¹ 2¸ 3¹¢ Carrasco V R 123 bL 10.20 1103 Solving Progress119¹ More Than Glory123¨μ Stage Call123¸£ rail move,needed more 12
06Sep24 Cnl9 fm h¹^ 1B¶^^ :50¶» 1:13¼¶ 1:43¿¹ 3gk Clm 16000nw3/L 26-65 3 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 4¸ 3¶ Carrasco V R 123 bhL 6.20 Chez Soleil125£ Cover the Spread123¨μ Stage Call123¹ stalk ins,not enough 9
Workout(s): 6 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :50.1b 51/64 23 Sep 24 Lrl 3F ft :37.4b 12/14 a29 Aug 24 Pim 4F ft :51.0b 1/3 a21 Aug 24 Pim 4F ft :49b 1/6

9
2-1

MTO

Aqua
Gilda's Girl E (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Ironicus - Rita Haywood by Prized, MD
BLACK, turquoise sash, black band & cuffs on turquoise sleeves, black cap

67 $20,000 Own: John Chamatsos
Trn: Cody Beattie (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO CHIAPPE (10-1-1-2) 123

2024: 4 1 0 1 $29,575 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $21,360
2023: 6 1 2 0 $35,100 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $27,715
Life: 10 2 2 1 $64,675 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $28,590

Track: 8 1 2 1 $43,105
30Sep24 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼^ 1:13¾º 1:46º» 3gk SOC 25000 - N 74-62 3 4¸¡ 3¸ 4£ 4¸¡ 4¼¡ Chiappe R 125 L 3.30 Amy Mule122¨μ Snow Lake121º¢ Summersattheshore122¸ rail, outside, empty 7
16Feb24 Lrl8 ft 1B¶¶^ :47¶¹ 1:14¸¾ 1:48¹º 4gk Alw 51370nw1/x 82-63 3 5¶^ 5¿ 6¹ 6½ 7½¢ Mena R E 123 L 6.90 1000 Western Lane123¶¢ She'sarollingstone123¨μ Ninja Abarrio123¸¢ btw,shift in,weaknd 9
Workout(s): a21 Sep 24 Pen 5F ft 1:01.1b 1/3 12 Sep 24 Pen 5F ft 1:01.0bg 1/1 a3 Sep 24 Pen 4F ft :48.0b 1/5 23 Aug 24 Pen 4F ft :50.0b 11/21

10
20-1 Purple

Believe in Freedom (L)
Ch.m.5 American Freedom - Believe You Will by Proud Citizen, KY
WHITE, gold "S" on green diamond belt, green diamond band on sleeves, gold cap

63 $16,000 Own: Kathryn Smoke
Trn: Fenneka Bentley (5-0-0-2)

JOHAN ROSADO (30-0-3-4) 119

2024: 6 1 1 0 $22,745 Turf: 14 2 2 0 $55,505
2023: 8 0 2 0 $14,510 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $5,600
Life: 19 2 3 0 $64,815 Distance: 6 1 2 0 $27,650

Track: 8 2 1 0 $46,150
13Oct24 Lrl3 fm p»¸ 1mº» :48^º 1:12¶^ 1:36^» 3gk Clm 16000 (20-16)cnd 59-67 1 10¿£ 10¼ 9½¡ 6½¡ 6½ Rosado J 119 bL 76.00 1101 Solving Progress119¹ More Than Glory123¨μ Stage Call123¸£ swung out 1/8,no bid 12
06Sep24 Cnl9 fm h¹^ 1B¶^^ :50¶» 1:13¼¶ 1:43¿¹ 3gk Clm 16000nw3/L 33-47 5 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 7¹¢ 8¶¸¡ Rosado J 125 bL 21.20 Chez Soleil125£ Cover the Spread123¨μ Stage Call123¹ pressed pace, gave way 9
Workout(s): 30 Sep 24 Faio 4F ft :50b 2/4 8 Aug 24 Fai o 5F ft 1:02b 2/5

11
15-1 Grey

Instparty E (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Tourist - Artie's Party by Artie Schiller, MD
PURPLE & AQUA PENNANTS, one purple sleeve, one aqua sleeve, aqua cap

60 $16,000 Own: Burning Daylight Farms, Inc.
Trn: A. Ferris Allen lll (23-6-2-0)

JEIRON BARBOSA (107-10-20-14) 119

2024: 9 2 0 1 $28,198 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $19,705
2023: 1 0 0 0 $300 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $6,318
Life: 15 2 1 1 $38,131 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,300

Track: 8 0 1 0 $11,013
10Oct24 Lrl4 fm p»¸ 5K½» :21¿º :44½¿ 1:03^^ 3gk Clm 16000 (20-16)cnd 43-74 8 8 9¶^ 9¶¸ 7¼¢ 5¹¡ Rodriguez J 119 bfL 33.30 1036 Waittilmidnitehour123¶¢ Sophisticated Cat120¨μ Baby Blocks120¶¡ off duel,3wd,late bid 10
30Aug24 Cnl7 fm o¶^^ 5K¼^ :21¾¾ :45¶¿ 1:03¶½ 3gk Clm 16000nw3/L 34-70 1 10 10½¢ 7¹£ 7¸ 5¹¢ Conner T 122 bfL 39.00 In the End120¸ Waittilmidnitehour122¨μ Asknotwhatyoucando122¡ stdy gain,not enuf 11
Workout(s): 4 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :50.3b 47/60 14 Sep 24 Lrl 4F ft :51b 25/28

12
6-1

AE

Lime
Mariano E (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Super Saver - Sky Copper by Sky Mesa, MD
BLACK & WHITE HALVES, black sleeves, black cap

67 $20,000 Own: R. Larry Johnson
Trn: Michael J. Trombetta (80-15-13-10)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (110-19-18-13) 123

2024: 5 1 0 1 $25,305 Turf: 7 2 0 1 $43,655
2023: 3 1 0 0 $18,650 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $300
Life: 8 2 0 1 $43,955 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $22,315

Track: 3 1 0 0 $19,230
10Oct24 Lrl2 fm p 1B¹» :46º¸ 1:12¿º 1:46º¹ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L 73-68 10 8¶¾ 8¸¶ 5¾ 3¹ 1¨μ Boucher M 129 bL 3.50 1102 Mariano129¨μ Cainudothetwist125¡ Heybackatcha129«¬ float 5wd early,4w run 10
06Sep24 Cnl6 fm h¹^ 1B¶^^ :48¿¸ 1:12¹¾ 1:42½¶ 3gklClm 25000 (30-25)nw2/L 47-72 5 4» 6¹£ 4¹ 5¹£ 3¹¡ Sanchez M J 120 bL 6.20 Determind Princess118¹¢ She's Magic122¨μ Mariano120¨μ steady advance 7
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 40/86 4 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 32/60 20 Sep 24 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 4/11 31 Aug 24 Lrl 4F ft :48.4b 9/51
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred a
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LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 4-5) /10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 4-5-6) / 50 cent PICK 4 (RACES 4-5-6-7) / 20 cent
RAINBOW PICK 6 (RACES 4-5-6-7-8-9)

4 Laurel Park
Lifetime Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $26,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older, 126
Lbs Claiming Price $20,000, if for $16,000, allowed 4 lbs. One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Bailintin (L)
B.f.3 Girvin - Mandolin by Midnight Lute, FL
YELLOW, green dice, green cuffs & collar, yellow cap

63 $20,000 Own: H. Neil Glasser
Trn: Phillip Capuano (29-6-4-3)

J.G. TORREALBA (114-15-22-22) 124

2024: 11 0 3 3 $27,140 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2023: 4 1 0 2 $30,750 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,600
Life: 15 1 3 5 $57,890 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $300

Track: 3 0 1 1 $8,100
22Sep24 Lrl4 gd 6f¼^ :22¿¾ :46¿¼ 1:12½» 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L-c 38-63 1 6 6¼¡ 6¿¡ 5¿¡ 3º¢ Torrealba J 122 bL 3.50 1072 Hot Dance122¶£ Stormy Midnight122¸¡ Bailintin122£ lag ins,angl 5w,rally 7

Claimed by Glasser H. Neil from Top Notch Racing for $20,000, Moore Michael M. - Trainer
16Aug24 Mth4 ft 6fº^ :22¼¾ :46¶¼ 1:11¸½ 3gk Clm 30000 (30-25)nw2/L 23-71 6 3 6¼¡ 6º¡ 5º¡ 5º£ Maldonado G 112» bL 1.90 Karen's Honor121¸¡ Foolish Challenge115¨μ My Honeybunch111¶¢ belatedly outside 6
04Aug24 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :22¹^ :46»º 1:12º¾ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L 63-70 4 6 7½ 7½ 5º¡ 2«¬ Torrealba J 121 bL 3.00 1068 Harmonizing121«¬ Bailintin121£ Stormy Midnight121º£wbmp,knife bw,ins surge 7
13Jul24 Lrl9 fm p¹» 1B¹^ :47^¸ 1:11½» 1:42¼¹ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L 103-54 5 2¸ 2¶¡ 5»¡ 9¶^ 8¶»¡ Adorno A 120 bL 12.40 1045 Believe in Freedom122¨© Fivecommatwo122¸¢ Osa122¨μ chased, faltered 9
03Jul24 Prx7 ft 6K¹^ :21½½ :44»¹ 1:17¿½ 3 k SOC 25000 - N 47-49 1 8 5»¡ 4¶^ 4¶¶ 4¶^¡ Adorno A 119 bL 3.20 Big Dreamer121½ Diane's Merlot118¶¡ Betsy Is the Gal120¸ inside, mild rally 9
10Jun24 Prx3 ft 7f¸º :23»¼ :46¼¹ 1:25»¸ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 45-65 4 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 2¶¡ 2¹£ Adorno A 119 bL 4.20 Tempest Rising122¹£ Bailintin119¨μ Twist Her122¹ clear, hooked, tired 5
21May24 Prx6 ft 5Kº¾ :22¿½ :47º¸ 1:06½^ 3 k SOC 25000 - N 27-55 7 7 6¹£ 5¸ 3º 3¹¡ Adorno A 119 bL *2.10 Burning Embers118¸¢ Diane's Merlot119¶¢ Bailintin119¸¢ wide trip, late energy 8
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Lrl 3F ft :36.4b 2/18 20 Oct 24 Lrl 3F ft :37bg 6/25 13 Oct 24 Lrl 3F ft :36b 2/15 14 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :50.3b 42/56

2
15-1 White

Search (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Malibu Moon - Singsong by Unbridled's Song, KY
BLACK, light blue sash, light blue bands on sleeves, black cap

49 $20,000 Own: KMR Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Kelly Rubley (6-0-1-1)

CAROL CEDENO (14-0-1-0) 126

2024: 8 1 2 1 $22,560 Turf: 8 0 1 0 $9,255
2023: 3 0 1 0 $4,830 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $5,096
Life: 18 1 4 2 $36,911 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $6,485

Track: 4 0 1 0 $6,020
23Aug24 Tim1 ft 1mº^ :47½¾ 1:13¾¿ 1:41¶¼ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 74-65 6 4¼ 4º 3¸¡ 3º 3¸¢ Lopez C E 126 bL 4.40 Flinny Tin Tin117¶¡ Funzalo121£ Search126¸¢ 3wd turns, willing 6
24Jul24 Del2 fts 1m»¼ :48»¾ 1:14¹¹ 1:40¿¶ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-7.5)nw2/L 41-49 1 7¿¡ 6¾£ 4»¡ 3¼¡ 2¶¸£ Cedeno C 122 bL 19.80 Solving Progress122¶¸£ Search122¹ Bythenumbers118¶¡ rated inside,no match 7
05Jul24 Lrl6 ft 7f¼^ :23º½ :47º» 1:26»¸ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 7-55 7 6 10¶¶ 8¶¸ 8¶¶ 5¿£ Curtis B 126 bL 38.20 At First Sight120º¢ South Pacific122£ Molly of Stratford126¹ btw 3/8,angl 6w,mild 10
01Jun24 Lrl10 ft 1B¶¶^ :49»º 1:14¿¶ 1:49¶» 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 37-42 6 6½ 6½ 6¶¹ 6¶¾ 5¶¹¢ Barbosa J 126 bL 15.30 1047 Two Minute Lick126¨© Flinny Tin Tin119»£ Mucho Macho Mrytle126¡ brk slw,ins 5/8,empty 6
16May24 Pim8 ft 1B»» :48¿½ 1:14º¿ 1:47¿¹ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 69--- 7 5¹¡ 4º 5¼ 7¸^ 7¿¹ Curtis B 126 bL *1.60 Missy Boss118«¬ G's Fireball118½¡ Something Silly118¿£ weased,walked off 7
27Apr24 Lrl2 ft 1B¶¶^ :50½º 1:17^¹ 1:52¶½ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 53-51 4 2¶ 2¡ 2¶¡ 3¸ 2¶¢ Lopez C E 126 bL 3.70 1067 Destined to Dance122¶¢ Search126¨μ Looking for Water122¨© drft 4wd 1/4,wllng btw 5
07Mar24 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :48^¿ 1:14¹¿ 1:46¸¹ 3gk Mcl 12500 68-68 1 5¹¡ 5¹ 4¶£ 1«¬ 1¸£ Curtis B 125 bL 12.30 Search125¸£ Luminous Ruler117¸¢ Requestforproposal125¹ 2-3p,4p1/4,drove clear 8
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :50.1b 8/25 13 Oct 24 Del 5F ft 1:03b 2/2 5 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :51.4b 54/57 29 Sep 24 Del 4F ft :49.4b 14/26

3
2-1 Blue

How Sweet She Is (L)
B.f.4 Good Samaritan - Forget It by Distorted Humor, KY
RED, gold dots, red dots on gold sleeves, red cap

69 $20,000 Own: Joseph J. Balsamo
Trn: Michael J. Trombetta (80-15-13-10)

ANDRES CHAVEZ (15-1-3-1) 121»

2024: 6 0 1 0 $16,550 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,000
2023: 8 1 2 3 $72,600 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $10,400
Life: 15 1 4 3 $99,550 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 0 3 1 $42,600
04Oct24 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :22»¾ :46»¿ 1:11¹¾ 3gk Clm 30000 (30-24)nw2/L 64-64 4 4 3¹ 5¹ 4º¡ 4¼¢ Sanchez M J 126 bL 4.60 1000 Feelin So Lucky123º¡ Yumyum Eat Em Up119¨μ Irish Coco126¶¡ tracked2-3p,no punch 6
16Aug24 Mth4 ft 6fº^ :22¼¾ :46¶¼ 1:11¸½ 3gk Clm 30000 (30-25)nw2/L 49-72 2 6 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 3¸¡ 4º Lopez P 121 bL *1.10 Karen's Honor121¸¡ Foolish Challenge115¨μ My Honeybunch111¶¢ woff bit slow, no bid 6
08Jul24 Pid5 ft o 6fº¾ :22»¹ :45¾¾ 1:10^½ 3gk Alw 32000nw1/x 59-69 1 5 5» 6¹¡ 4¹¡ 5½£ Martinez G A 122 bL 6.80 Awatea122¶¡ Heaven Rules124¶¡ Immortallove122º¢ wknd final furl 7
26May24 Mth8 ft 6fº^ :22¸» :45¼¾ 1:10¿½ 3gk Aoc 16000nw1$/x-N 85-72 6 5 4¶ 6»¡ 6¾ 5¿£ Lopez P 121 bL 5.40 Kitten's Appel121¨μ Tke Charge Chloe121½ Abby the Bull Dawg121¶¡ wstdy btw 3/8,outside 10
20Apr24 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22¹» :45¼» 1:11¾¶ 3gk Alw 49300cnd 80-67 7 4 5¹£ 4¹¡ 4¼¡ 2¼£ Sanchez M J 123 bL 3.80 1028 Riley G123¼£ How Sweet She Is123¶ Sweet Shugs118» off 3way duel,mildly 7
01Mar24 Lrl4 ft 6f¼^ :22¿½ :46¶¼ 1:11»¼ 4gk Alw 54880nw1/x 43-78 6 5 5¼ 5½¡ 5¼¡ 4»¢ Chavez A 116½ bL 4.00 1029 Touisset123¹¡ Brzina123¶¢ Hidewright Away123¡ ins 1/4,wrk outwrd,bid 6
24Oct23 Pid7 ft o 6fº¾ :22¶¹ :45¹^ 1:10¹» 3gk Alw 32000nw1/x 77-83 7 4 7¹£ 8¹£ 9¸ 3£ Morales P 119 bL 5.30 Calvary Kat119¡ Lightning Fire122¨μ How Sweet She Is119¨μ widest,edged for shw 9
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Fai 4F ft :50.3b 40/55 19 Oct 24 Fai 4F ft :49b 2/34 24 Sep 24 Fai 4F ft :49b 1/2 17 Sep 24 Fai 3F ft :38b 1/1

4
4-1 Yellow

By the Glass (L)
Ch.f.3 Vino Rosso - Aurora Point by Malibu Moon, KY
TEAL, purple sash, teal bars on purple sleeves, purple cap

63 $20,000 Own: Steeplechase Farm
Trn: Michael E. Gorham (7-0-1-0)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (137-25-21-18) 124

2024: 7 1 0 3 $27,965 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,805
2023: 3 0 0 1 $11,160 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $7,920
Life: 10 1 0 4 $39,125 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $5,200

Track: 2 1 0 0 $16,500
01Aug24 Del3 fm p¸¼ *1m¾^ :46¼º 1:11½¸ 1:37^¹ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 63-46 5 7¶¼ 7¸¸ 7¸½ 7¶¼ 7¸º Centeno D 118 bL 12.20 Payout Ratio115¹¡ Dreaming of Abba117º Put a Rock On It119¡ not involved 7
19Jul24 Lrl3 fm p 1B¹» :47¿¹ 1:12¼^ 1:42¶^ 3gk Clm 45000 (45-36)nw2/L 59-63 7 6¾ 6¾ 7¼¡ 9¾¢ 9¶^£ Centeno D 120 bL 15.40 Momma's Lino116¶¡ Whispering Sea119¸ Sky Victory120¨© gave way, eased late 9
26Jun24 Del7 gd p¹» *1ÇÀ ½¸ :48¼¼ 1:13¾¹ 1:43½º 3gk SOC 25000 - N 59-69 6 6» 6»¡ 6¸¢ 6¹ 4¸£ Centeno D 118 bL 9.60 Krone122¨μ Navani115¶¡ Rebel Consort120¶ inside, belatedly 7
13Jun24 Del6 ft 1m»¼ :48º½ 1:14^¹ 1:41¾¶ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 76-59 2 5¹¡ 4¹ 4¸ 3» 3¿¡ Centeno D 118 bL 2.90 Gun Runnin' Gal115»¢ Lovely Charm117º¢ By the Glass118»¢ pas weaker,bestof rest 5
23May24 Del1 fts 1m»¼ :48»¸ 1:14º½ 1:42º¼ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 84-65 5 3¶ 3¸ 4¶¢ 4¶¡ 3»£ Centeno D 118 bL 3.00 Atlas Strong117º¡ Navani108¶¢ By the Glass118¨μ angled in, up for show 6
11May24 Pim8 ft 1B»» :48½¼ 1:13½^ 1:46»¹ 3 k Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x 48-83 4 6¶º 6¶¸ 5¼ 4º¡ 3¹¢ Cruz A 121 bL 13.00 Regaled124¡ Go Sherry Go121¸£ By the Glass121¸£ stp slw,6-w upr,mve up 6
08Mar24 Lrl7 ft 1m¸^ :48¸º 1:14½½ 1:41¸» 3 k Mcl 20000 (20-16)-c 72-70 7 4¸¢ 3¶¡ 3¡ 1º 1¹¢ Cruz A 124 b *2.20 1053 By the Glass124¹¢ Tiz Vinno119» Yumyum Eat Em Up117¶¶£ stalked,3wd,rddn out 7

Claimed by Steeplechase Farm from Mattmiller Madison for $20,000, Dutrow, Jr. Richard E. - Trainer
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :50b 6/27 6 Sep 24 Del 4F ft :49.3b 11/43

5
3-1 Green

Duchess of Destin (L)
B.f.4 Destin - Lou Doctor Lou by Quiet American, NJ
HOT PINK, blue & green emblem, hot pink cap

60 $20,000 Own: Rock Talk Farm
Trn: Gregory D. Sacco (3-0-0-0)

JEVIAN TOLEDO (133-23-15-24) 126

2024: 4 1 0 0 $43,494 Turf: 8 0 2 1 $34,732
2023: 6 0 2 1 $31,331 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $40,093
Life: 10 1 2 1 $74,825 Distance: 7 1 2 1 $70,513

Track: 1 0 0 0 $300
27Sep24 Med5 fm p 1Bº^ :47¿º 1:11¹½ 1:42¸¿ 3gklAoc 20000nw1/b/x-N 72-75 9 5¶¢ 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 4¸ 7»¡ Elliott C 114½ bL 18.60 Exclusive Champion122¸¡ Postino's Prophecy120¶¡ Mildoon118¨© 4w trip, tired 10
25Aug24 Mth7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶^^ :50¹¾ 1:14º» 1:38º^ 3gklAoc 15000nw1/x-N 14-41 8 7¹£ 8¹¢ 8» 8¿£ 8¶^¡ Bravo J 122 L 4.90 Delightful Av120¸¡ Richie's Valentine119¡ Exclusive Champion124¶¡ wsteady 1/4, no factor 8
12Jul24 Mth1 gdsu 1Bº¾ :49¼¸ 1:14¸¼ 1:47¼¸ 3gklMsw 65625 54-73 4 2¶ 2¸ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¸ Bravo J 123 fL 5.00 Duchess of Destin123¸ Autumn's Turn119»¢ Rocky Seas123½£ dueled turn, drew clr 7
08Jun24 Mth1 fm p¶¸ 5f¼^ :21½¶ :44¾½ :57¶^ 3gklMsw 59970 34-57 5 8 9¾£ 9¿¢ 4½ 4¼¡ Bravo J 123 L 6.10 Bingo's Birkin119¹ Air Masque119¶£ One Fine Wine119¶£wbumped start, inside 10
21Oct23 Lrl3 fm p 1B¹» :48¾º 1:13¸¾ 1:44¸¸ 35k Mcl 45000 (45-36) 95-64 1 1¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 5¹¡ 7¶^£ Karamanos H 123 L 4.90 1065 Apple Shake Shake123¶£ Krone126¸£ Magic in the Park123¨μ inside, gave way 8
15Sep23 Med1 fm p¶½ 1B¾^ :49^¼ 1:14¶^ 1:46º¼ 3gklMsw 45450 61-62 9 5¶¢ 3¶ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¨μ Lopez P 120 L *1.70 Desert Passion123¨μ Duchess of Destin120¼¡ Lookingfortreasure115£ 3w trip, duel, gamely 10
27Aug23 Mth4 fm p 1B¶¼ :49¶» 1:15¸º 1:48º^ 3gklMsw 70808 83-53 8 4¹¡ 4º¡ 4¶¡ 1¡ 2¸ Juarez N 118 L 5.90 Singleberylbourbon123¸ Duchess of Destin118£ Lookingfortreasure113¡ 3w far turn, rallied 12
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :50.3b 23/57 18 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :51.1b 15/27 12 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :49.3b 5/33 21 Sep 24 Del 4F ft :48.2b 2/60

6
15-1 Black

Bossy Boots E (L)
B.f.3 Long River - Boss Mama by Street Boss, MD
WHITE, green collar & "V", green cuffs on sleeves, white cap

54 $16,000 Own: Lady Olivia Northcliff LLC
Trn: Irvin G. Flores (2-0-0-0)

JEAN G. BRICENO (58-6-9-7) 120

2024: 6 1 0 1 $15,475 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $3,470
2023: 3 0 0 0 $2,300 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,145
Life: 9 1 0 1 $17,775 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $2,830

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,260
24Aug24 Del4 fm p¶¼ 1B¾^ :48»^ 1:13º^ 1:45¼^ 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 71-72 5 7¸£ 9»£ 9¼ 7¹£ 4¶¡ Cedeno C 117 bL 17.60 La Crema122¶ Honorable Chill119¨© Sister Nell122¡ 6-path, mild rally 12
26Jul24 Cnl9 fm o¶^^ 1Bºº^ :48¸¿ 1:13^º 1:44¼½ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 57-65 1 7»¡ 8»¢ 8º£ 8¹£ 5º¡ Boyce F 118 L 15.00 Award Tour118¶£ Ida Boss120¸¢ Tres Francais118¨μwblockd1/8-1/16,traffic 10
16Jun24 Lrl4 fm p½^ 1Nº^ :47»¶ 1:12^» 1:49¶¾ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L 63-65 1 8¶^ 8¿£ 6»¢ 6½ 8¼¢ Lundie K 119 L 83.80 995 Major Houlihan126¶¢ Believe in Freedom122¶ Mary Katherine126£ 2wd btw 1/2,ins 1/4 11
18May24 Del1 mys 6f¸^ :24¼¶ :48º½ 1:14¹» 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 20-38 2 4 5¹ 4»¡ 3¼ 3¶¶¢ Cedeno C 118 L 16.70 Blaze On116¿¢ Abundant Life118¸ Bossy Boots118¸¢ 3-w, mild rally 5
07Apr24 Lrl1 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¼¾ 1:14¼¼ 1:47¼¹ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 59-27 2 3»¡ 6¹£ 6¶¸ 5¶¼ 5¸¾ Karamanos H 119 L 18.50 996 Marley's Ghost121¾¢ Titian Tyrant121¸£ Nami115»¡ 3wd far turn 7
14Mar24 Pen1 ft 1m½^ :48¿¹ 1:14¹^ 1:41¶» 3 k Mcl 10000 35-51 4 5¶£ 5¸ 4¸¡ 1«¬ 1¸ Hernandez J A 123 L 12.70 Bossy Boots123¸ Hurricane Bon123¨μ Summersattheshore123½¢ bwtn,ins bid,drw clear 9
23Nov23 Lrl1 ft 6f¼^ :23^¹ :47¼¼ 1:14º¾ 2 k Mcl 20000 (20-16) 38-11 8 1 5»¡ 8¶¼ 8¶¶ 8¶º£ Crispin A 122 44.40 993 Funzalo122¶¡ Kapadokya122¶¢ Sunny Sunshine122¨μ dropped back 8
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Fai 4F ft :50.2b 36/55 19 Oct 24 Fai 4F ft :50b 11/34 5 Oct 24 Fai 4F ft :50.2b 23/27 21 Sep 24 Fai 4F ft :50.2b 39/43

7
10-1Orange

Sharmin E (L)
B.f.3 Mosler - Casablanca Lily (IRE) by Hurricane Run (IRE), MD
CREAM, hunter green yoke, hunter green band on sleeves, cream cap

48 $20,000 Own: Larry E. Rabold
Trn: Hugh I. McMahon (41-2-7-2)

YOMAR O. ORTIZ (48-3-5-1) 124

2024: 4 1 1 1 $26,855 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $24,440
2023: 5 0 0 0 $6,800 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $520
Life: 9 1 1 1 $33,655 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 1 1 1 $30,055
19Oct24 Lrl1 fm p½^ 5K¸^ :22¼¼ :45¹¾ 1:02»¼ 35k Mcl 20000 (20-16)-w 91-68 8 1 2¶¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 1¸£ Briceno J G 123 bL 27.50 1129 Sharmin123¸£ Ariel Moon123¨μ Glamorous126¶£ 3p,drift1/8,roused,clr 12
27Sep24 Lrl10 sysu 5K»» :23º¸ :47½¹ 1:07¸½ 35k Mcl 20000 (20-16)-w 20-42 2 3 7¼¢ 9¶¶ 8¿ 6»¢ Briceno J G 122 bL 26.40 1140 Quality Weekend119¶ Ariel Moon122¸ Intel Agent126¶¢wstdy early,ins,trying 12
24Feb24 Lrl6 ft 5K»» :23¸¶ :47¾¶ 1:07¹^ 3 k Mcl 20000 (20-16) 52-44 3 3 3º 3»¡ 4½ 3½£ Cruz A 124 bfL 8.10 1112 At First Sight119¼ Sunny Sunshine120¶£ Sharmin124¶¡ w3w,drift 8w1/4,kept on 9
05Jan24 Lrl3 ft 5K»» :23¶¹ :48½º 1:08¼¶ 3 k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 49-30 5 5 5º¡ 4º 4¹¡ 2º¢ Barbosa J 124 bf 5.20 1147 Sun Streaming124º¢ Sharmin124¹¡ Outfactored124¡ wdrftd 5wd 1/4,drft in 7
15Dec23 Lrl6 ft 5K»» :22¼¶ :46¼¿ 1:06¶½ 2 k Mcl 20000 (20-16) ---30 12 12 12¸¹ 12¶¿ 11¶¿ 10¶»¢ Humphrey W 122 b 22.70 1130 Susan's Mule122º¡ Determined Blue118¶ Irish Rage122¸ wstumbled badly start 12
12Nov23 Lrl6 fm p»¸ 5K½» :22¶¾ :45½» 1:03º¿ 2 k Msw 54580 100--- 9 4 4¶¡ 12¸¼ 12¸¾ 12º^¢ Rojas M 117» b 7.20 1144 Coracle122¶¡ Mayfly122¡ Ariel Moon122¨μ wbmpd1/2,got out turn 12
01Oct23 Lrl1 gd p 5K¼^ :22¾¿ :47¶¿ 1:05¸½ 2 k Msw 53200 92-69 7 2 3¸ 3¡ 1«¬ 4¹¡ Cruz A 122 b 18.80 1170 Ask Amanda122¸¢ Radiant Queen122¶ The Amazing Mizzen122¨μwbump start,3w,gave way 10
Workout(s): 12 Oct 24 Lrl 3F ft :37.4b 6/8 21 Sep 24 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 42/79 a14 Sep 24 Lrl 5F ft 1:00h 1/12 5 Sep 24 Lrl 5F ft 1:02b 8/11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred a
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LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 5-6) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 5-6-7) / 50 cent PICK 5 (RACES 5-6-7-8-9)

5 Laurel Park
Lifetime Claiming McGown & Cecil Classic

The Dahlia Turf Course

equibase.com/QR

Purse $26,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Claiming Price
$20,000, if for $16,000, allowed 4 lbs. (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race on the Turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile) One Mile (Turf)(Rail at 52
Feet)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Will's Music (L)
Ch.g.4 Maclean's Music - Cabo Queen by More Than Ready, KY
AQUA, fuchsia cross sashes, aqua & fuchsia halved sleeves, aqua cap

56 $16,000 Own: Warwick Stable
Trn: A. Ferris Allen lll (23-6-2-0)

YOMAR O. ORTIZ (48-3-5-1) 122

2024: 4 0 0 0 $2,780 Turf: 9 1 0 1 $25,250
2023: 5 1 0 1 $22,470 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 0 1 $25,250 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,300

Track: 4 0 0 1 $7,470
30Aug24 Cnl4 fm o¶^^ 1N¶^^ :48¼» 1:12¾¸ 1:49¶º 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 72-73 11 10¶¶ 10¾¡ 12¶¶ 11¶º 10¶¸¢ Araujo D V 123 bfL 73.40 Sendero123¡ Lord Donegal123¹¢ World Factor125º no factor, vanned off 12
13Aug24 Cnl5 fm h 1m¼^ :48½^ 1:12¼¼ 1:36»¾ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 55-25 4 6¹£ 6»¡ 6¶¶ 6¸º 6¹»£ Conner T 123 bL 22.80 Silver Front118¶¢ Guildenstern118¹¡ Roja Redemption123£ 3 wide, tired 6
13Jun24 Pen3 fm p 1Bº¾ :47¹º 1:10¾¾ 1:41^¾ 3g SOC 16000 - N 46-53 8 7¾¡ 8¼ 9¶^ 9¶^ 9¶º Mena R E 123 bL 9.30 Pretorian Gold121¶ Morning March123¶£ Gettin'downonit123¨μ no threat 9
26May24 Pim2 fm p¶^ 1B¿^ :46¸¼ 1:10¿¸ 1:43¶¸ 3g Clm 16000 (20-16)nw2/L 94-85 10 8¾¡ 10¶^ 8¿¢ 7º 5º Mena R E 122 bfL 16.30 Brady Bear118¨© Dancing Mischief118¨μ Stellar Lute126¸¡ inside trip, trying 12
10Aug23 Cnl9 fm h 1N¸^ :49»º 1:13¹º 1:51¶¹ 3g Mcl 10000 64-69 6 7¸¡ 6¹¡ 3¶¡ 2¸ 1¶¡ Ruiz J 118 bfL 11.00 Will's Music118¶¡ Giantsbane124¶ Ensign Skip118¸¢ w5w5/8,2w1/4,lug in,clr 10
23Jul23 Lrl6 gd p¹» 1B¹^ :49¼¾ 1:14¾¹ 1:45^¾ 35 Mcl 20000 (20-16) 49-60 5 7¾¡ 7»¢ 7¼ 6º¡ 5º* Ortiz Y O 120 bL 13.20 1062 Good Knight Nile122¨μ Storming Chrome117¶¡ Cripple Creek120«¬ inside, empty late,PL4th 7
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :51.1b 5/6 10 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 6/8 5 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :50.2b 35/51

2
12-1 White

Duckpins E
Ch.g.4 Uncle Lino - Sharpasabowlnball by Talent Search, MD
PURPLE & BLACK DIAMONDS, black diamond stripe on purple sleeves, black cap

69 $16,000 Own: WWCD, LLC
Trn: W. Robert Bailes (22-4-3-1)

DENIS V. ARAUJO (56-10-6-9) 122

2024: 8 0 2 2 $19,890 Turf: 7 0 2 2 $20,100
2023: 5 1 0 0 $33,450 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $10,420
Life: 16 1 4 2 $74,630 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $300

Track: 10 1 3 0 $57,370
11Oct24 Lrl3 fm p 1B¹» :46¿» 1:12¸¶ 1:43¿¾ 3g Clm 16000 (20-16)nw2/L 124-78 2 2¶¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 4¶£ 5º Araujo D V 122 b 24.80 1096 Dr. Hyde126£ Coaches Meeting126¶ Awesome Strike126¡ pressed pace, faded 10
23Aug24 Cnl9 fm o¾^ 5K¼^ :22^½ :45^¾ 1:03¸¾ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 15-64 1 4 5¾¡ 5¼ 5¹£ 3¹ Boyce F 123 b 2.90 Rye Diggitydog118¶£ Get Them Digits123¶¢ Duckpins123¡ good finish inside 6
26Jul24 Cnl8 fm hº^ 5K¶^^ :22^¼ :45¶¸ 1:03»¼ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 81-78 6 4 6¹¢ 7»£ 4º¡ 3»¢ Araujo D V 123 b 7.10 Incinerator118¶¢ Rennie123º Duckpins123¸ rail trip,no mtch top2 7
21Jun24 Lrl2 fm p¹» 5K¸^ :23¶¸ :45º» 1:02¾» 3g Clm 16000 (20-16)nw2/L 69-76 2 2 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ Araujo D V 122 b 4.60 Sir Lance126¶¡ Duckpins122¨μ Reap What You Sow126£ ins trip,easd out,bid 10
02Jun24 Lrl5 fm p¾½ 5K½» :21½» :44¼¶ 1:02¸^ 3g Clm 16000 (20-16)nw2/L 78-71 1 2 4¸¡ 3¹¡ 4¹¡ 2¡ Araujo D V 122 b 10.50 1092 Jumpingjaggerflash108¡ Duckpins122¶¢ Win No Joke122¨μ rail, rallied 9
26May24 Pim4 fm p¶^ 5f»^ :22º» :45¿º :58^¼ 3g Clm 24000 (30-24)nw2/L 44-59 9 5 7¼¡ 7¾¡ 9¾¢ 9» Boyce F 122 by 13.50 Shape Note118«¬ Better Luck118¨μ Upsidedown Man126¡ 3wd into turn,no bid 9
Workout(s): 6 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :50.2b 57/64 23 Sep 24 Lrl 3F ft :38.1b 14/14 8 Sep 24 Lrl 4F ft :48h 3/69 14 Aug 24 Lrl 4F ft :48.3h 7/13

3
10-1 Blue

Wired In E (L)
Ch.g.5 Dialed In - Eddy Gourmet by Eddington, MD
ROYAL BLUE, gold epaulets & frogs, royal blue cap

61 $16,000 Own: Claudia A. White
Trn: Alexandra S. White (3-0-0-1)

J.G. TORREALBA (114-15-22-22) 122

2024: 5 0 0 0 $4,155 Turf: 11 1 1 0 $32,815
2023: 9 1 2 2 $40,160 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,875
Life: 19 1 2 3 $52,022 Distance: 7 1 1 2 $34,680

Track: 15 1 2 3 $50,367
11Oct24 Lrl3 fm p 1B¹» :46¿» 1:12¸¶ 1:43¿¾ 3g Clm 16000 (20-16)nw2/L 112-81 8 7½ 8º£ 10¼ 3¶¡ 4¸¢ Sanchez M J 122 L 29.30 1033 Dr. Hyde126£ Coaches Meeting126¶ Awesome Strike126¡ flattened out between 10
29Aug24 Del5 fm p¶¼ 1ÇÀ ½¸ :45¿¿ 1:10¾¹ 1:40¸¼ 3g SOC 16000 - N 86-2 11 5º£ 5»¢ 5¼ 11¸¿ 12»¸¡ Alvelo J C 122 L 16.60 Rum Tum Tugger118¶¢ Financial District117«¬ Sam Stormy122¨μ 3-4w, gave way 12
13Jul24 Lrl1 fm p¹» 1mº^ :48¶¸ 1:12¹º 1:34¿¿ 3g Clm 24000 (30-24)nw2/L 51-71 1 3¹ 5º¡ 6º¡ 5»¡ 4º¢ Delgado A 122 L 17.40 1017 Missionaire126¸ Wicked Secret126¶ Money in Motion120¶¢ rail,4wd upper,mild 8
14Jun24 Lrl9 fm p½^ 1N¹» :47¼¼ 1:11»¿ 1:48^» 3g Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L 54-73 11 3º¡ 4¿¡ 3¶^ 1«¬ 5¸ Delgado A 126 L 28.00 1034 Stellar Lute126«¬ Dr. Hyde126£ Awesome Strike117¶ 3wd,bid 1/8, tired 11
26May24 Pim2 fm p¶^ 1B¿^ :46¸¼ 1:10¿¸ 1:43¶¸ 3g Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L 117-79 3 1¶ 2¹¡ 3» 6¹£ 9¾ Delgado A 126 bL 28.90 Brady Bear118¨© Dancing Mischief118¨μ Stellar Lute126¸¡ ins,angled,weakened 12
18Nov23 Lrl6 fm p¹» 1Bº^ :47¸º 1:11¼¼ 1:41½¸ 3g Alw 56820nw1/x 99-83 9 6¹£ 6¹£ 6º¢ 10¶^ 9¾¡ Carrasco V R 123 bL 79.60 1042 Go to the Kingdom121¨μ Jack's Legend121¨μ Hendrickson121¸¢ 3-deep, gave way, 10
Workout(s): 6 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :47.4b 3/64 21 Aug 24 Pim 4F ft :51.2b 6/6 12 Aug 24 Pim 4F ft :51b 1/1

4
5-2 Yellow

Coaches Meeting (L)
B.g.4 Twirling Candy - Miss Sammy by Tale of Ekati, KY
NAVY, red diamond belt, red chevrons on sleeves

80 $20,000 Own: Legacy Racing LLC
Trn: Arnaud Delacour (20-5-4-2)

VICTOR R. CARRASCO (96-12-8-11) 126

2024: 9 1 1 1 $49,115 Turf: 9 1 1 1 $50,740
2023: 1 0 0 0 $2,250 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,375
Life: 11 1 1 1 $54,365 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,375

Track: 1 0 1 0 $5,200
11Oct24 Lrl3 fm p 1B¹» :46¿» 1:12¸¶ 1:43¿¾ 3g Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L 114-83 10 8½ 5º 5¹¢ 5¸£ 2£ Carrasco V R 126 bL 4.10 1065 Dr. Hyde126£ Coaches Meeting126¶ Awesome Strike126¡wwide,bumped 3/16 10
05Sep24 Cnl12 fm o¿^ 5K¿^ :22^¸ :45^¶ 1:03^½ 3g Clm 30000 (30-25)nw2/L 28-77 1 7 8½¢ 10½¡ 8º¢ 5» Carrasco V R 122 bL *1.80 Art of Courage120¡ Green Beans122¸¢ Zalfierro120¶¡wstdy briefly,lost pos 10
11Aug24 Cnl12 fm o¼^ 5K :23º¶ :46¸¶ 1:04¹¼ 3g Aoc 25000nw1/x-N 49-86 6 4 3¸ 3¸¡ 4¸¢ 7¸¢ Carrasco V R 123 bL 14.00 By the Sey Shore123¡ Horsepower120¨μ King Covee123¨μ chased leaders,faded 10
11Jul24 Cnl8 fm o¼^ 5K¹¾^ :21¶½ :44^» 1:02¼¹ 3g Alw 70000nw1/x 43-87 5 6 5½¡ 6» 5»¡ 3¹¢ Carrasco V R 122 L 12.50 Run Carson118¡ Zartownis122¸£ Coaches Meeting122¨© 4p trn,6p uppr,rallied 10
19May24 Mth7 fm p¸º 5K¶¼ :22¶¿ :44½¼ 1:03»º 3g Alw 50500nw1$/x 15--- 1 3 -- -- -- -- Marquez C 121 L 3.90 Cold Feet121¸ Rockingham Joe121£ Vamos Viejo121¶¡ whit rail, lost rider 9
10Apr24 Kee6 sysu 1m¶¿^ :47½º 1:12»¸ 1:38¶¼ 4g Alw 110000nw1/x 85-49 3 3¶¡ 3¸ 5¼¡ 5¶» 6¸»£ Gutierrez R 118 L 13.60 Malibu Springs123¼£ Dissolved118¹ Carcano118¾¢ stalk ins-2p,chsd,fade 6
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Faio 4F ft :50.1b 16/20 6 Oct 24 Faio 4F ft :49.3b 5/9 29 Sep 24 Faio 4F ft :48.4b 3/6 20 Sep 24 Faio 4F ft :49.1b 5/8

5
4-1 Green

Awesome Strike (L)
B.g.5 Awesome Again - Strike Right Now by Tiznow, ON
ROYAL BLUE & WHITE STRIPES, royal blue cap

76 $16,000 Own: Port Lairge Stables
Trn: Henry Walters (8-2-1-2)

JEIRON BARBOSA (107-10-20-14) 122

2024: 8 0 5 2 $33,590 Turf: 18 1 7 3 $77,362
2023: 9 1 2 0 $42,091 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 1 9 3 $95,293 Distance: 9 0 5 1 $35,150

Track: 14 1 7 2 $73,410
11Oct24 Lrl3 fm p 1B¹» :46¿» 1:12¸¶ 1:43¿¾ 3g Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L 103-82 9 10¶^ 10½¢ 8»¢ 7¹ 3¶£ Toledo J 126 bL 4.10 1166 Dr. Hyde126£ Coaches Meeting126¶ Awesome Strike126¡ 8wd 3/16, rallied 10
21Sep24 Lrl1 fm p½^ 1N¹» :48¸¸ 1:12¹º 1:48¸¿ 3g Clm 16000 (20-16)nw2/L-c 60-82 11 6º¡ 5½¡ 4¹¡ 3¹¡ 2¸¡ Barbosa J 122 bL 3.90 1164 Roja Redemption126¸¡ Awesome Strike122¶¡ Admiral's Wave126¨μ 4wd turns, rallied 12

Claimed by Port Lairge Stables from Tanterra Stables for $16,000, Singh Somraj - Trainer
08Sep24 Lrl9 fm p»¸ 1Nº^ :49¹º 1:13¶½ 1:48¿¾ 3g Clm 24000 (30-24)nw2/L 62-86 8 5º 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 2¶ Barbosa J 122 bL 4.40 1148 Breakwater126¶ Awesome Strike122¨μ Max Swagger126¸ rally uppr,outfinished 8
18Aug24 Lrl1 ft u 1m¸^ :48¾¸ 1:15º^ 1:42»¶ 3g Clm 16000 (20-16)nw2/L 61-63 1 4º 3¹ 2¶ 3¶¡ 2¨© Barbosa J 122 bL 2.80 1171 Landslide Is Home118¨© Awesome Strike122«¬ King Swansboro122¡ rail, gamely 6
27Jul24 Lrl5 fm p¶½ 1mº^ :46¿^ 1:11^º 1:36¹¼ 3g Clm 16000 (20-16)nw2/L 77-72 5 4¾¡ 4½ 3¼¡ 3¹¡ 2£ Ramos J 135 bL *1.70 1159 Go Take Charge135£ Awesome Strike135¶£ Mike the Bomb134¶¢ bid, led, caught 9
07Jul24 Lrl5 fm p½^ 1B¹^ :48^º 1:12¹^ 1:42½» 3g Clm 16000 (20-16)nw2/L 76-75 2 7» 7¹¢ 6º¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ Chavez A 117» bL *1.90 Ballyhoo Prince122«¬ Awesome Strike117«¬ Mike the Bomb120¸¡ wstead 3/6,drftd badly 9
Workout(s): 11 Aug 24 Lrl 4F ft :52b 92/99

6
30-1 Black

Sharp Red Eagle (L)
Ch.g.5 Uncle Lino - Smart Jersey by Jersey Town, PA
NAVY, green four-leaf clover inside silver horseshoe, green four-leaf clover inside silver horseshoe on sleeves, green cuffs & collar, green cap

71 $16,000 Own: Blue Pup Stable
Trn: Fenneka Bentley (5-0-0-2)

FOREST BOYCE (78-10-10-10) 122

2024: 3 0 0 0 $1,025 Turf: 10 0 3 0 $30,975
2023: 5 0 2 0 $15,150 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 1 5 1 $70,601 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $7,850

Track: 3 0 1 0 $8,380
05Oct24 Med5 fm p 1m¹^ :47½½ 1:11¾¾ 1:36½» 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)nw2/L 90-77 9 3¶¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 6¶£ 9»¡ Olver M 121 L 41.20 Cassius119£ Prince of Troy121«¬nC C Goldrush114¨μ pressed, bid, faded 9
14Sep24 Lrl11 fm p¹» 5K¸^ :23¶½ :45¾¾ 1:03¶¶ 3g Clm 24000 (30-24)nw2/L 89-64 1 1 1¶ 1¶ 3¶¡ 8½¢ Rosado J 122 L 7.90 1200 P Money126¨μ Hold Up126¶£ Twirling Express121¶ rail, weakened 9
21Aug24 Del5 gd p¶¼ 5f¶¾ :22ºº :45¿¹ :57¿½ 3g Aoc 17500nw1/x-N 112-70 2 5 2¡ 2¶ 6¸£ 7¿£ Gomez K 121 bL 9.00 Dalinar111¨μ Autumns Strong Man121¶¢ Wora121¶¢ vied to turn, gave way 8
20Jul23 Cnl5 fm o¾¸ 5Kº^ :22^^ :44¾¹ 1:02¾^ 3g lAlw 87500nw1/x 94-78 1 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 5º¢ Boyce F 122 bfL 21.30 Whenigettoheaven122¸£nPutin Online122¶¡nMarched122¶¡ vied ins,weakened str 9
24Jun23 Lrl4 gd p¾½ 6f¶» :23^¿ :46¸½ 1:10º¶ 3g Clm 25000 (25-20)nw2/L 102-76 6 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 2¡ Boyce F 126 bL 4.40 1157 Bourbon Ready126¡ Sharp Red Eagle126¡ Imagine It All126¶ duel ins,clr,drft,shrp 8
02Jun23 Del7 fm p¶¼ 1ÇÀ ½¸ :47¼º 1:11^¶ 1:39º¼ 3g Clm 28000 (28-22)cnd 38-64 5 6¸¢ 6» 6º¡ 5¸£ 7¿ Gomez K 123 L 5.20 Box Office Warrior123¶¢ Vanhoofer122¸£ Summer Anthem121¶¡ wbumped start, 10
Workout(s): 13 Aug 24 Fai 4F ft :50b 25/31

7
15-1Orange

Papa Funny (L)
B.c.4 Brody's Cause - Dancing Rage by Sligo Bay (IRE), FL
BLACK, black "M" on light blue diamond, light blue sleeves, black cap

68 $16,000 Own: Morici Racing Stable, LLC
Trn: Diane D. Morici (38-3-11-5)

ISMERIO VILLALOBOS (19-2-1-1) 122

2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,300 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $13,170
2023: 4 1 1 0 $16,730 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $3,600
Life: 6 1 1 0 $18,030 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,000

Track: 1 0 0 0 $300
21Sep24 Lrl1 fm p½^ 1N¹» :48¸¸ 1:12¹º 1:48¸¿ 3g Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L 38-75 12 9¾ 11¶º 9¿¡ 10¾ 8½¢ Russell S 126 bL 32.40 909 Roja Redemption126¸¡ Awesome Strike122¶¡ Admiral's Wave126¨μ wide,8wd 1/8,empty 12
25Jul24 Cnl8 yl hº^ 1m¹¸» :46^^ 1:10½¼ 1:38¼¼ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L-w 85-65 10 8½¢ 8¶¸ 6¶¼ 6¿¡ 7¼ Perez X 123 L 9.10 Quokka119¡ Elusive123¸¢ Diablo Daddy123¡ 5-4w 2nd, no rally 10
06Dec23 Tam5 fm p¸¸ 1B¾¸ :46¿¹ 1:11º^ 1:42¼¾ 3g Mcl 16000 69-74 5 9¾¡ 9¾¡ 8º¢ 6¸£ 1¡ Batista J A 121 L 14.50 Papa Funny121¡ Two Minutes Apart121¡ Spanish Noble124¹¢ 2-3p,bid3/8,up late 10
26Oct23 Del1 ft 1B½¸ :48½¿ 1:14^º 1:45¿¿ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 56-51 1 3¶¡ 2¶ 4¶ 4¼¡ 4¶»¢ Centeno D 120 L 6.10 Martini Martin120¹£ Silent Mode120¹¡ Jersey Perfection123¾ early bid,weakened 5
09Sep23 Del7 fm p¶¾ 1B¾^ :49^¹ 1:14¶¸ 1:43¹^ 3g Msw 57000 54-61 9 6»¢ 5º 6¹£ 9¶¸ 10¶º Batista J A 120 L 44.00 Omni King123¹ Amani's Tiger120» Go Take Charge123£ 2-w, no factor 10
10Aug23 Del5 mysu 1ÇÀ ½¸ :48^^ 1:14»¿ 1:46º½ 3g Mcl 16000 60-63 3 6º¡ 6¼¡ 4¹ 3¸¡ 2¹£ Batista J A 120 fL 11.60 Bushwick Bruiser123¹£ Papa Funny120¡ Double O Otto123¸^¡ wstep slow, rally ins 6
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :48.3b 5/17 20 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 23/43 15 Sep 24 Lrl 4F ft :48.4b 16/78 8 Sep 24 Lrl 4F ft :49.1b 29/69

8
12-1 Pink

Admiral's Wave (L)
Ch.g.5 Palace Malice - Lucky Song by Unbridled's Song, FL
WHITE, black 'MMA' on red lightning bolt, red sleeves, red cap

75 $16,000 Own: MMA Racing
Trn: Emanuel J. Geralis (13-1-2-2)

JEAN G. BRICENO (58-6-9-7) 122

2024: 12 0 2 1 $23,350 Turf: 17 1 4 2 $69,475
2023: 10 1 2 1 $48,005 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $200
Life: 25 1 4 4 $82,885 Distance: 7 0 3 1 $34,050

Track: 2 0 0 1 $2,900
11Oct24 Lrl3 fm p 1B¹» :46¿» 1:12¸¶ 1:43¿¾ 3g Clm 16000 (20-16)nw2/L 128-64 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 9º¡ 10¶¹ Rodriguez J 122 bL *3.00 1126 Dr. Hyde126£ Coaches Meeting126¶ Awesome Strike126¡ sent, rail, faltered 10
21Sep24 Lrl1 fm p½^ 1N¹» :48¸¸ 1:12¹º 1:48¸¿ 3g Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L 48-80 3 10¿ 9¶¶ 6»¡ 8»¡ 3º Karamanos H 126 bL 4.00 1030 Roja Redemption126¸¡ Awesome Strike122¶¡ Admiral's Wave126¨μ 5wd far turn,rallied 12
29Aug24 Cnl8 fm hº^ 1m¸»^ :48ºº 1:12^» 1:36¸¶ 3g Str 25000nw2/L 46-76 5 7º¢ 6¹ 5¹ 4¸ 4¶¢ Karamanos H 122 bL 6.90 Gettin'downonit122¨μ Coronova122£ One Bite122¨μ mild bid, not enuf 8
13Aug24 Cnl8 fm h 1m¼^ :46^¾ 1:10¸^ 1:36º¹ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 89-76 6 4»¡ 5¶¶ 4¾ 2º¡ 2£ Karamanos H 123 bL *.80 Lonely Ride118£ Admiral's Wave123¶£ My Sanctuary125¸ came5w,led,outfinshed 8
27Jul24 Cnl9 fm hº^ 1m¸¼^ :46¼¼ 1:11¶¶ 1:35¹½ 3g Alw 70000nw1/x 85-78 7 5» 4¹¡ 3¶ 5º¢ 5½¡ Karamanos H 123 bL 30.40 The Process118º St James the Great118¶¢ Oishi118¶¡ closer 3w 2nd,flattend 9
08Jun24 GP1 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47º½ 1:11»¹ 1:40»¹ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 88-77 10 8º£ 8¹¢ 9º£ 10½¡ 8½¢ Perez E 126 bL 53.90 War Beat126¶ Charge Off126¶¡ Internal Capital126¨μ wbmp,wide uppr,even 11
LRL-11/01/2024-5 RACE 5 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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RACE 5 CONTINUED

9
9-2 Aqua

Master Munnings (L)
B.g.3 Munnings - Seasoned Warrior by Majestic Warrior, FL
WHITE, red dots, black sleeves, red cap

70 $20,000 Own: Live Oak Plantation
Trn: Michael J. Trombetta (80-15-13-10)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (110-19-18-13) 124

2024: 5 1 0 1 $20,920 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $20,490
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 1 $20,920 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $16,240

Track: 3 1 0 1 $19,850
10Oct24 Lrl7 fm p»¸ 1mº» :47º» 1:12¾^ 1:37»¸ 35 Mcl 20000 (20-16) 72-68 3 6»¡ 6¼£ 5» 1¶¡ 1¸¢ Sanchez M J 123 bL 2.70 1221 Master Munnings123¸¢ Tabloid City119¶¢ Lucky Prince126¨© rail bid, driving 12
20Sep24 Lrl10 fm p½^ 1B¹^ :47¾¿ 1:12¸^ 1:42¹¹ 35 Mcl 20000 (20-16) 63-75 7 9½¡ 9½£ 6¼ 4»¡ 3¶¡ Sanchez M J 122 bL *1.70 1190 Holey Moley126¶¡ Fire and Knives126«¬ Master Munnings122¶ ins,angl 5w,stdy run 12
19Jul24 Lrl5 fm p»¸ 5K½» :22¾¸ :45¹^ 1:02»¿ 35 Mcl 30000 (30-24) 29-68 3 10 6º¢ 6º£ 5¹¡ 4¶¢ Cruz A 120 bL 4.60 1169 Corrected Pedigree126¡ Zingales King120¨μ Mile High Miracle120¡ bump start,mild rally 10
27Mar24 GP2 fm p¹¾ 1m¼¾ :47¶¹ 1:11¶¸ 1:34¼¾ 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 61-72 1 7»¡ 7¼¡ 7»¡ 7º£ 5º¢ Jaramillo E 118 L 31.90 Air Invasion118«¬ Ciao Chuck118¸ Sticky McShnickens118£ 4p,fan9p upr,no factor 7
17Feb24 GP6 ft o 5f¶^» :20¿¹ :43¾¶ :56¸¸ 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 34-54 6 7 7¶^ 7¶¶ 7¶^ 6¿¡ Jaramillo E 118 L 11.30 Rhum Saint Esprit118¨μ Eastbostonbenny118º£ Sniper Jack118¨μ no factor, 2wd 8
Workout(s): 4 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :50.1b 38/60 a10 Sep 24 Faio 5F ft 1:01b 1/4 a3 Sep 24 Faio 4F ft :49.2b 1/5 14 Aug 24 Faio 4F ft :49b 2/11

10
8-1 Purple

Save the King (L1)
B.g.3 Preservationist - My Queen by Forestry, KY
BLACK, cream collar, black seams on cream sleeves, black cap

72 $16,000 Own: Gayle Woods
Trn: Tim Woolley (9-0-1-0)

JOHAN ROSADO (30-0-3-4) 120

2024: 6 0 0 0 $8,020 Turf: 7 1 0 0 $29,840
2023: 5 1 0 0 $28,628 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $3,750
Life: 11 1 0 0 $36,648 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $27,253

Track: 3 0 0 0 $3,270
11Oct24 Lrl3 fm p 1B¹» :46¿» 1:12¸¶ 1:43¿¾ 3g Clm 16000 (20-16)nw2/L 107-76 7 9½¡ 9¼¢ 9»£ 8¹ 6»¢ Barbosa J 119 b 16.00 1037 Dr. Hyde126£ Coaches Meeting126¶ Awesome Strike126¡wsteadied early,inside 10
21Sep24 Lrl1 fm p½^ 1N¹» :48¸¸ 1:12¹º 1:48¸¿ 3g Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L 66-67 7 2¶¡ 2¼ 3¸¡ 5º£ 11¶¸£ Cruz A 122 b 17.20 1018 Roja Redemption126¸¡ Awesome Strike122¶¡ Admiral's Wave126¨μ wweakened, steadied 1/8 12
29Aug24 Cnl6 fm o¶^^ 1Bºº^ :48¾º 1:12¶¸ 1:41¾¸ 3g Alw 70000nw1/x 103-77 6 5¼ 5½¡ 5» 7¾ 7¿£ Villalobos I 118 b 43.90 Elevated Game118¡ Roundtop118£ Small Field125£ onepaced, no threat 7
18Aug24 Lrl7 ft u 1Nº^ :49¹º 1:15^¾ 1:53¸½ 3g Alw 53410nw1/x 86-75 1 1¸ 1¶ 1«¬ 4»¡ 4¶¹£ Villalobos I 118 b 14.60 1011 Italian Symphony123¨© Crossland123¶^ American War Hero118¹£ wbobbled start, rail 6
20Jul24 Cnl9 sysu 1N¹^ :46º¶ 1:10º¾ 1:49¾½ 3g Alw 70000nw1/x 89-91 4 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ 2«¬ 4»£ Villalobos I 118 b 42.60 Assume Nothing123¡ Always Above123¶¢ Bold Majestic123º pace,drifted str,wknd 8
10Jan24 Tam6 gd 7fº¼ :22¿¶ :46»¸ 1:24¿¹ 3 Clm 20000 64-57 6 4 3¸ 3¶¡ 6»¢ 6¶^£ Quinonez A 118 b 6.00 Mithrix118¸£ Real Sensation118¹£ Le Mistral118£ wbmp brk,4p,faded 7
Workout(s): 10 Aug 24 Cnl 4F ft :48.2b 7/31

11
20-1 Grey

Dyna Mast (L)
Ch.g.5 Mizzen Mast - Dynaverse by Dynaformer, KY
KELLY GREEN, pink sash, pink band on sleeves, green cap

76 $16,000 Own: Beverly R. Steinman
Trn: P. Douglas Fout (1-0-0-0)

JEAN C. ALVELO (37-5-3-5) 122

2024: 4 0 0 0 $3,120 Turf: 15 1 1 1 $51,310
2023: 6 1 1 0 $37,750 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 1 1 1 $53,150 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $17,400

Track: 7 1 0 1 $26,980
21Sep24 Lrl1 fm p½^ 1N¹» :48¸¸ 1:12¹º 1:48¸¿ 3g Clm 16000 (20-16)nw2/L 62-76 10 4º 4½ 2¸ 2¹¡ 7¼£ Araujo D V 122 bL 38.90 1055 Roja Redemption126¸¡ Awesome Strike122¶¡ Admiral's Wave126¨μ outside,chased,tired 12
30Aug24 Cnl4 fm o¶^^ 1N¶^^ :48¼» 1:12¾¸ 1:49¶º 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 85-77 5 6¼¢ 6º¡ 7¸£ 9¶¶ 7¿¡ Ashton G 123 bL 8.20 Sendero123¡ Lord Donegal123¹¢ World Factor125º one-paced, evenly 12
14Jun24 Lrl9 fm p½^ 1N¹» :47¼¼ 1:11»¿ 1:48^» 3g Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L 39-73 2 8¿¢ 8¶º 9¶» 8º¢ 4¶£ Alvelo J C 126 bL 9.50 1045 Stellar Lute126«¬ Dr. Hyde126£ Awesome Strike117¶ wbump start,btwn foes 11
26May24 Pim2 fm p¶^ 1B¿^ :46¸¼ 1:10¿¸ 1:43¶¸ 3g Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L 98-84 5 9¶^ 8¿¢ 9¿£ 8¼ 6º¡ Alvelo J C 126 bL 7.10 Brady Bear118¨© Dancing Mischief118¨μ Stellar Lute126¸¡ wforce out,bmp 6-1/2 12
12Oct23 Lrl5 fm p½^ 1B¹^ :47¹¿ 1:12^¼ 1:42^¾ 3g Clm 25000 (25-20)nw2/L 47-74 1 8¶^ 10¶º 9¿¢ 9»£ 6¸¢ Rosado J 126 bL 26.10 1046 Home School119¨μ General's Duty126¶¢ Dark and Fitzy126¨©wrail,alter course 1/8 10
26Aug23 Cnl8 fm h¹½ 1N¹¸^ :47¿¸ 1:12^¿ 1:48¾º 3g Clm 30000 (30-25)nw2/L 64-77 9 10º 10»¡ 9¼¡ 5¶£ 5º£ Aviles Y 123 bL 12.40 Small Field123¡ General's Duty123¨μ Vax a Nation120¹¢ long drive, mild bid 12
Workout(s): 25 Aug 24 Cnl 4F ft :51.3b 1/2 12 Aug 24 Mbt 4F ft :52b 1/2

12
10-1 Lime

Holey Moley E (L)
Ch.g.4 Holy Boss - Kisser N Run by Pleasant Tap, MD
BLACK, white circled white "KM", black sleeves, black cap

75 $16,000 Own: Kieron Magee
Trn: Owner (39-10-4-3)

HORACIO KARAMANOS (111-18-14-12) 122

2024: 3 1 0 0 $19,590 Turf: 7 1 1 1 $40,175
2023: 6 0 1 2 $26,075 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 1 2 $45,665 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $5,490

Track: 7 1 0 2 $27,665
11Oct24 Lrl3 fm p 1B¹» :46¿» 1:12¸¶ 1:43¿¾ 3g Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L 119-75 4 4º 3¸¡ 4¸¢ 6¸£ 8¼ Karamanos H 126 bfL 4.90 1077 Dr. Hyde126£ Coaches Meeting126¶ Awesome Strike126¡ wbumped rival 3/16 10
20Sep24 Lrl10 fm p½^ 1B¹^ :47¾¿ 1:12¸^ 1:42¹¹ 35 Mcl 25000 (20-16) 78-78 9 4º 4¹ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Karamanos H 126 bfL 3.20 1087 Holey Moley126¶¡ Fire and Knives126«¬ Master Munnings122¶ rate ins,angl,drve clr 12
05Jan24 Lrl6 ft 1m¸^ :47¸¶ 1:12½¾ 1:39¾¶ 45 Mcl 20000 (20-16) 89-79 7 4¶¢ 6¹¡ 3» 4»¡ 4»¡ Lopez C E 126 bL 3.80 1154 I Know122¶¢ Money Room122¹£ Hurrying Home126¡ rate bk,mv bw,angl,evn 10
25Nov23 Lrl3 ft 1m¸^ :48»» 1:13¸º 1:39¶º 35 Mcl 30000 (30-24) 60-77 2 3¹ 3¸ 3¸¡ 4º 3¸¢ Lopez C E 124 bL 6.00 1038 Von Hoff126¶¡ Paschal Moon120£ Holey Moley124«¬ 3wd turn, evenly 9
28Oct23 Lrl5 fm p¹» 1Bº^ :47º¹ 1:12^º 1:42¸º 35 Mcl 20000 (20-16)-c 90-69 1 4¸¢ 3¸ 4¸¡ 3½¡ 3½¢ Carrasco V R 123 bL *1.60 1118 King Covee123º Swing Sammy119¹¢ Holey Moley123¨μ wbmpd st,ins,blckd turn 10

Claimed by Magee Kieron from Ohrstrom Clarke for $20,000, Delacour Arnaud - Trainer
06Oct23 Lrl2 fm p¾½ 1Bº^ :47¼¿ 1:12¹½ 1:43º» 35 Msw 53200 93-73 4 4¹¡ 5¹ 5¸¢ 7¹£ 7»¢ Carrasco V R 123 bL 9.00 1124 Pavoni123¨μ Hurrying Home123¨μ Harbor Moon123¡ wstdy early,shffld 5/16 10
Workout(s): 18 Aug 24 Lrl 5F gd 1:03b 4/5 11 Aug 24 Pim 4F ft :48.1b 3/24

13
2-1

AE

Brown
American Memories (L)
B.c.3 American Pharoah - Winter Memories by El Prado (IRE), KY
GREY, black "TS" on blue square, blue blocks on sleeves, grey cap

77 $20,000 Own: Travin Stables
Trn: Michael V. Pino (2-0-0-0)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (137-25-21-18) 124

2024: 8 1 3 1 $57,943 Turf: 6 1 2 1 $48,600
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 3 1 $57,943 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $9,343

Track: 2 0 1 0 $10,250
11Oct24 Lrl5 fm p»¸ 1Nº^ :47¼º 1:11¿¹ 1:48½¹ 3g Clm 36000 (45-36)nw2/L 103-84 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 4¸£ Rodriguez J 119 bL 3.30 1090 Omni King126¡ Jhirsch123¶¢ Whiskeyinthejaro123¶ rail, gave way, 11
05Sep24 Del7 fm p¶¼ 1B¾^ :49¸¸ 1:13¼¼ 1:44¼^ 3g Msw 40000 73-80 6 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1º¢ Rodriguez J 120 bL *.90 American Memories120º¢ Zevon123½¢ Aft120¨μ kick clear, willingly 7
17Aug24 Lrl11 fm p»¸ 1N¹» :52^¸ 1:16¸½ 1:50¿¼ 35 Mcl 45000 (45-36) 19-69 4 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 2¶¡ Centeno D 121 bL *1.20 1073 Shrug121¶¡ American Memories121¹ Starlifter121¨μ slow pace, weakened, 6
25Jul24 Del5 sf p¸¼ *1N»¼ :50½^ 1:14¿¾ 1:52º^ 3g Msw 40000 90-81 7 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 2¶ Hernandez J A 118 bL 4.80 Roundtop118¶ American Memories118¨© Zevon123¨μ wveered in gap,held 2nd 9
21Jun24 Mth5 fm p¹¼ 1B¸¼^ :48º¾ 1:11»^ 1:41»¼ 3g Msw 48125 39-76 2 5¶¢ 7º¢ 5¼ 4¼ 3»¡ Rendon J 119 bL 13.50 Main Beach119¶¡ Paris Surprise119º American Memories119¨μ inside trip, up 3rd 9
29May24 Ind7 gd pº¾ 1B¶¾^ :50¿¿ 1:16º¾ 1:47^¼ 3 Msw 32000 17-71 4 6¹¡ 7¼ 5¹ 4¹ 4¸¢ Concepcion A 122 bL 4.70 Double Neat122¨μ Anglican122¨μ First of His Name122¶£ 3path,belated bid 9
Workout(s): 1 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :49.2b 17/22 12 Aug 24 Prx 3F ft :37.3b 5/10

14
8-1

AE

Maroon
Fightnomoreforever E (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Alliance - A Queen's Smile by Ops Smile, MD
BLUE, red "B", red band on sleeves, blue cap

73 $16,000 Own: Bonita Farm
Trn: Kevin C. Boniface (9-2-1-2)

J.G. TORREALBA (114-15-22-22) 122

2024: 7 0 1 1 $10,740 Turf: 14 1 1 1 $31,835
2023: 8 1 0 0 $21,595 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 15 1 1 1 $32,335 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $6,905

Track: 4 0 0 0 $2,315
12Oct24 Lrl5 fm p»¸ 1Bº^ :47¸½ 1:11¾^ 1:42¹º 3g Shp 16000cnd 77-82 1 8¶º 7¶^ 8¶^ 7¶^ 6¼¢ Torrealba J 114 bL 25.60 Hunter Joe126¶£ The Last Scip119¶¡ Twist 'n Twirl118¶£ 4wd 1/4,passed faders 12
19Sep24 Del4 fm p¹» *1ÇÀ ½¸ :48¹¶ 1:13¸¹ 1:42ºº 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 67-77 7 7º 6» 6¸¢ 6¸£ 7º¡ Cruz A 122 bL 14.60 Sabi119¡ Hendrickson122¨© Big Big Star122¸ 3p,bid4w,flattened out 10
30Aug24 Cnl4 fm o¶^^ 1N¶^^ :48¼» 1:12¾¸ 1:49¶º 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 78-79 9 8¾£ 9¼¡ 8º¢ 7¶^ 4½£ Rocco, Jr. J 123 bL 21.30 Sendero123¡ Lord Donegal123¹¢ World Factor125º reserved 3w,mild bid 12
21Aug24 Pen2 fm p¸¶ *1mº¾ :47»¿ 1:12¶» 1:38^^ 3g SOC 16000/16000 75-75 2 6¾¡ 6¼¢ 5º 5º 3» Cora D 123 bL *1.70 King Tsunami123¸£ Work From Home122¸¢ Fightnomoreforever123¡ 3-4p,came6w,got 3rd 8
25Jul24 Cnl8 yl hº^ 1m¹¸» :46^^ 1:10½¼ 1:38¼¼ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 89-67 9 5¼ 5¶¶ 3¶» 4½¡ 5º£ Albert T S 123 bL 6.60 Quokka119¡ Elusive123¸¢ Diablo Daddy123¡ mid pack, empty drive 10
27Jun24 Pen3 fm p 1ÇÀ º¾ :46¸¶ 1:10¹¶ 1:38¿^ 3g SOC 16000/16000 48-67 7 7¾¡ 6¼¡ 5¸ 2¶ 2¡ Albert T S 123 bL 5.10 Morning March123¡ Fightnomoreforever123¹ Chuck Adams120£ 5 wide move, gaining 9
Workout(s): 5 Oct 24 Bonp 6F fm 1:15.2b 2/2

15
9-2

AE

Khaki
Take the Pledge (L)
B.g.3 Vino Rosso - Judy In Disguise (GB) by Elusive City, PA
GOLD & BROWN DIAGONAL QUARTERS, green sleeves, gold cap

69 $20,000 Own: Runnymoore Racing, LLC
Trn: Cathal A. Lynch (19-6-1-0)

JULIO A. HERNANDEZ (20-2-4-4) 124

2024: 4 1 0 2 $34,990 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $690
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 2 $34,990 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $25,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Sep24 Del5 fm p 1N»¼ :45¼¼ 1:10¹¿ 1:49½^ 3g SOC 25000 - N 80-70 7 11¶¸ 11¶º 10¶½ 9½¡ 5½£ Marin S 119 fL 13.70 Hanksdiviningrod119º£ Bean Machine119¸ Homer Jones119¡ btwn,came6w, improved 11
23May24 Del7 ft u 1ÇÀ ½¸ :47¿¿ 1:14^¾ 1:43¿¶ 3 Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 83-82 4 5¸£ 5¸£ 4¹ 4½¡ 3¶¹¢ Ruiz J 120 fL 10.20 Willy D's120¾£ Malinois120º¡ Take the Pledge120¶¡ widest drive, mild bid 6
15Mar24 Pen2 ft 1m½^ :48¿» 1:15¹» 1:41^½ 3 Msw 34000 45-62 4 6¹£ 6¸¢ 4¶¡ 3¸ 1¨μ Pennington F 123 fL *1.10 Take the Pledge123¨μ East Aurora123¶ Max Barley123«¬ btwn1/4,late surge,up 9
21Feb24 Pen4 ft 6f¼» :22¹º :46º¿ 1:11½¸ 3 Mcl 25000 (25-22.5)-w 18-56 1 6 6¶^ 5¹¡ 3¶ 3¶£ Rojas M 117» L 2.10 Sugar's Last Hope122¨μ Nightscape122¶¡ Take the Pledge117¸¢woff slow,btwn 1/8,hung 6
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Fai 5F ft 1:02.1b 8/10 12 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :49.4bg 9/33 5 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :50.2b 21/57 7 Sep 24 Faio 4F ft :49.3b 17/23

16
30-1

AE

Copen Blue
Sir Mendel (L)
Ch.g.3 Mendelssohn - Twirlin Curlin by Curlin, PA
PURPLE, lime green hearts, purple band on lime green sleeves, lime green cap

70 $20,000 Own: Imaginary Stables
Trn: Andrew L. Simoff (0-0-0-0)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (137-25-21-18) 124

2024: 8 1 2 2 $37,140 Turf: 6 1 2 1 $31,930
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 2 2 $37,140 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $8,720

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct24 Del4 gd p¹» *1B¾^ :48¿¾ 1:12¿¹ 1:44º¿ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 86-73 10 3¶¡ 3¹ 5¹¡ 6º¢ 7¿¢ Beato I 121 bL 15.60 Big Big Star122¨μ Coronova115¶¡ Mission Mike119¶¢ tracked 4w,faded 10
13Sep24 Del5 fm p 1N»¼ :45¼¼ 1:10¹¿ 1:49½^ 3g SOC 25000 - N 85-57 9 4½¡ 4¶¶ 6¶º 10¾ 10¶¼¡ Mena R E 119 bL 19.40 Hanksdiviningrod119º£ Bean Machine119¸ Homer Jones119¡ chased 4 wide, tired 11
27Aug24 Prx7 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48»¼ 1:14¹½ 1:45¼¶ 3g lAlw 410001/x 46-42 3 2¶ 2¶ 3¶¡ 3½¡ 3¶¼¢ Lopez P 117 bL 2.60 Freedom Eagle119¹£ Clancy O'Toole117¶¸¡ Sir Mendel117 pressed winner, empty 3
14Jul24 GP4 fm p¸º 1B¶^¶ :47¶¸ 1:11¶¼ 1:41»¶ 3g Mcl 25000 77-73 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ Reyes L 118 bL *1.20 Sir Mendel118¶¡ Remerton118¡ Noble Tiger124º¢ rail trip, drove clear 7
23May24 GP8 fm p¼¼ 1m¹º :47»º 1:11^¹ 1:34¹¾ 3 Mcl 35000 83-87 4 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¶ 1«¬ 2¶¢ Reyes L 118 bL 6.40 Modica118¶¢ Sir Mendel118£ Whiting Field118¡ 2p,bid4p upr,led1/8 10
04May24 GP2 fm p½¹ 1B¹¸ :48º¿ 1:11¾¼ 1:41»» 3 Mcl 25000 67-79 1 4¸ 4¸ 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¶¢ Reyes L 122 bL *1.50 Frank Jr122¶¢ Sir Mendel122»¢ Every Four Years122¾ wbmp st,2-4p,ran on plc 5
Workout(s): 11 Aug 24 Del 5F ft 1:03b 7/15
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equipment Change: Sharp Red Eagle will race with Blinkers On

a
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EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 6-7) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (Races 6-7-8) / 50 cent PICK 4 (Races 6-7-8-9) / $1.00
JACKPOT SUPER HIGH 5

6 Laurel Park
Maiden Claiming Which have not been permitted Lasix within 48 hours of Post Time

equibase.com/QR

Purse $33,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $30,000, if for $24,000, allowed 4 lbs. Maryland Bred
Claiming Price $37,500. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Eccentric E
B.f.2 Hoppertunity - Yes I Dance by Yes It's True, MD
BLUE, red & yellow "SC", blue cap

40 $30,000 Own: Super C Racing, Inc.
Trn: John J. Robb (40-6-3-5)

XAVIER PEREZ (73-9-8-8) 122

2024: 1 0 0 0 $1,290 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,290 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,290

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,290
12Oct24 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22^¶ :45¼¹ 1:11¸º 2 kjStk - MdMilLassB - 102k 67-40 2 7 8¼¢ 11¿£ 12¶^ 12¶½£ Rodriguez J 118 15.30 Shkhara Fire122¨μ Malibu Hooch122º¢ Safe Trust122¶¡ inside chase,weakened 12
Workout(s): 5 Oct 24 Lrl 6F ft 1:16.3bg 3/4 29 Sep 24 Lrl 5F my 1:01b 2/18 22 Sep 24 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.3bg 7/15 15 Sep 24 Lrl 5F ft 1:01.2h 6/20

2
8-1 White

Hot Boss E
Ch.f.2 Holy Boss - Hot Friesia by Friesan Fire, MD
YELLOW, brown belt, brown sleeves, yellow cap

0.00 $37,500 Own: Richard F. Blue, Jr.
Trn: Timothy L. Keefe (23-1-3-6)

FOREST BOYCE (78-10-10-10) 122

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :50.3b 79/86 20 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :50b 28/43 4 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :50.1bg 38/60 15 Sep 24 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.4h 15/20

3
12-1 Blue

Clare Court
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Collected - Society's Song by Mission Impazible, KY
BLUE, light blue triangular thirds, blue sleeves, blue and light blue quartered cap

0.00 $30,000 Own: Respect the Valleys, LLC and Laurel Glen Farm
Trn: Madison F. Meyers (21-2-0-4)

YOMAR O. ORTIZ (48-3-5-1) 122

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 29 Oct 24 Mbt 3F ft :39b 1/2 16 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :50bg 4/10 10 Oct 24 Mbt 4F ft :49.2bg 1/2

4
8-1 Yellow

Ok by Me
B.f.2 Laoban - I B Ok by Animal Kingdom, NC
GREEN, burgundy horse, green cap

61 $30,000 Own: Michael Marks
Trn: Robert A. Werneth (1-0-0-0)

MARIO FUENTES (4-0-0-0) 122

2024: 4 0 0 1 $9,200 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $8,200
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,000
Life: 4 0 0 1 $9,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Oct24 Del4 fm p¹» *5f¶^ :22¾¼ :47¹^ :59º¿ 2 k Msw 40000 63-63 8 1 6»¡ 5»¡ 5¹¡ 5»¡ Fuentes M 119 38.90 Brindi119¶ Ready to Rocknroll119¸ My Ronda119£ bid 3w,flattened out 8
29Aug24 Cnl5 fm hº^ 5K¸^ :23^» :46¹º 1:03¾¼ 2 k Msw 60000 74-58 6 7 6¶£ 6¸¢ 5¹¢ 7¼ Fuentes M 122 40.90 Lil' Regard122¡ Sporting Lady122¨μ Belle of the South122¶ bid uppr, flattened 10
15Aug24 Cnl2 fm h 5K¶» :23^¹ :46^¾ 1:03¾¼ 2 k Msw 60000 69-65 5 4 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¸ 3¸¡ Fuentes M 119 23.50 Give Life119¨μ Unshakable119¸¢ Ok by Me119¹¢ 2p,ins turn,needed bid 10
13Jul24 Cnl2 my 5K»^ :21¿» :44½½ 1:03¸¸ 2 k Msw 60000 49-50 2 5 6½¢ 5¼ 4¼ 5¶¶ Fuentes M 119 53.40 Bella Cleopatra120¼¡ Baytown Boujee119¸¡ Watering119£ wins,clippd heels early 8
Workout(s): 5 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :51.2b 44/57 29 Sep 24 Del 4F ft :49.3b 12/26 3 Aug 24 Cnl 3F ft :37.3b 5/15

5
7-2 Green

Rylnnslookinglucky E
Ch.f.2 Madefromlucky - Iflookscouldkill by Louis Quatorze, MD
GREEN, yellow braces & "W", yellow dots on sleeves, green cap

40 $37,500 Own: Michael J. Harrison and Herradura Racing
Trn: Kenneth M. Cox (13-1-3-1)

ANGEL CRUZ (104-11-15-12) 122

2024: 1 0 1 0 $7,590 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $7,590 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $7,590

Track: 1 0 1 0 $7,590
11Oct24 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :23¶¶ :47¾¾ 1:13¼^ 2 k Mcl 37500 (30-24) 44-40 4 4 4¹ 4¸¡ 3¹ 3º* Cruz A 122 6.00 1036 Curl N Rod122¶¢ Lura's Thunder122¸£ Rylnnslookinglucky122¶£wbobbld st,4w mv,flttn,PL2nd 6
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Lrl 3F ft :38bg 12/18 5 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :50.3b 39/51 21 Sep 24 Lrl 4F ft :49.2b 36/79 11 Sep 24 Lrl 4F ft :50b 10/11

6
15-1 Black

Divining Smile E
Ch.f.2 Divining Rod - Smile Big by Big Drama, MD
BLACK & WHITE STRIPES, white "SRS" on black star, black & white striped sleeves, black cap

37 $37,500 Own: James H. Cronk
Trn: Donnovan Haughton (6-0-2-2)

JEIRON BARBOSA (107-10-20-14) 122

2024: 1 0 0 1 $2,530 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $2,530 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,530

Track: 1 0 0 1 $2,530
19Oct24 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :24¹¾ :49¸¿ 1:14¾» 2 k Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) ---37 8 7 7¿¡ 4¹¡ 2» 2¿¢* Burnham M 115½ bf 37.50 974 Remembering Lizzy122¿¢ Divining Smile115¨© Tres Aries122¡ wstmbld,bmp foes brk,4w,DQ3rd 9
Workout(s): 13 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :51.3b 48/48 6 Sep 24 Lrl 5F ft 1:04b 5/5 24 Aug 24 Lrl 5F ft 1:04bg 10/11 10 Aug 24 Lrl 4F gd :50bg 10/22

7
10-1Orange

Twos the Boss E
Ch.f.2 Holy Boss - Fingerpaint by Union Rags, MD
MAROON, gold "DH" inside gold diamond frame, gold & maroon blocks on sleeves, gold cap

0.00 $37,500 Own: Designated Hitters Racing, LLC
Trn: Alex Wooten, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

DARWIN L. RODRIGUEZ (20-1-2-0) 115½

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :49.2bg 34/86 19 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :48.4b 4/44 13 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :50b 38/48 18 Aug 24 Lrl 4F gd :50b 11/24

8
2-1 Pink

Mitoleta
Ch.f.2 Mitole - Tulsa by Zensational, ON
BLUE, white panel, red sleeves, red, white, and blue cap

25 $30,000 Own: Witer Ledesma
Trn: Rudy R. Rodriguez (4-1-0-0)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (110-19-18-13) 122

2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,100 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $350
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Sep24 Baq9 fm o¶¸ 1B¿» :49¿^ 1:15¸¹ 1:47¶¶ 2 k½Moc 50000-N 66-16 1 3¸ 3¶¡ 4º 11¸^ 11¸¿¡ Gomez J A 119 b 37.00 Portrait of Addie119¨μ Acousticat119¸¢ Katerina Ristova119«¬ veered out st, folded 11
01Sep24 Sar7 ft 7fº» :22»^ :45¶º 1:23½¾ 2 k Msw 100000 81-34 6 4 6¹ 8¶¹ 6¶¿ 7¸½¡ Gomez J A 119 67.50 Quickick119¸¡ Snowyte119¹£ Scottish Lassie119¶¡ chased 4-2w, tired 9
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 58/84 18 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 67/88 7 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 19/36 12 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.1b 5/69
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equipment Change: Ok by Me,Rylnnslookinglucky will race with Blinkers On

a
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LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 7-8) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (Races 7-8-9)

7 Laurel Park
Maiden Special Weight The All Along Turf Course

equibase.com/QR

Purse $47,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Maidens, Three, Four, and Five Years Old. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs. (If deemed inadvisable by
management to run this race on the Turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile) One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Deuteronomy (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 Kitten's Joy - Hit It Rich by Smart Strike, KY
WHITE, cherry belt, cherry sleeves, white cap

36 Own: Stuart S. Janney III
Trn: Claude R. McGaughey III (6-1-0-1)

FOREST BOYCE (78-10-10-10) 124

2024: 1 0 0 0 $1,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,000
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Jul24 Cnl11 sysu 1B»^ :45º¼ 1:09¶¾ 1:41¸¸ 3g Msw 60000 96-36 2 2¶¡ 4¸ 6¶¶ 6¶¾ 6¸¿¡ Cruz A 118 L 6.40 Create Trouble124¾¡ Faith's Spirit118¡ Telescopic118¡ ang in7/16,ins,stopped 6
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 91/193 19 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 131/193 11 Oct 24 Bel tr 3F ft :37.2b 3/9 4 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 69/97

2
5-2

MTO

White
Pilote Comete (L)
B.c.4 Munnings - Abundance of Class by Mineshaft, KY
ROYAL BLUE, royal blue & grey blocked sleeves, royal blue cap

71 Own: Jeremiah Kane
Trn: Benjamin W. Perkins, Jr. (3-0-0-1)

EDERIK O. ROBLES (25-2-1-2) 121»

2024: 5 0 1 3 $22,291 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 0 0 0 $7,250 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $5,950
Life: 8 0 1 3 $29,541 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $4,700
12Oct24 Del5 ft 6f¸^ :23¹½ :47¹¹ 1:12¹¼ 3g Msw 40000 67-82 6 3 6¹ 4¶¡ 2¸ 2¸¡ Robles E O 119» bL *1.50 Swinging Solo121¸¡ Pilote Comete119¸¡ Good as He Gets121¹¢ 4-w, closed 8
22Sep24 Lrl5 gd 7f¼^ :22¾¿ :46¼¼ 1:25½» 35 Msw 48500 88-73 7 6 7º¢ 5»¡ 4»¡ 3¸ Sanchez M J 126 bL 8.00 1195 Mine the Gold122¶¢ Lord of Mischief126£ Pilote Comete126£ mild rally inside 11
13Jul24 Del1 ft 6f¸^ :22¿¸ :46¹¸ 1:12½¼ 3g Msw 40000 62-82 5 3 5½¡ 5¼ 5º¡ 3¶£ Hernandez J A 124 bL 6.80 Bold d'Oro117¶£ Two Dollar Eddie119¨© Pilote Comete124¸¢ 6-w, needed more 5
22May24 Del3 ft 5K¼º :22^¹ :45¾½ 1:04º½ 3g Msw 40000 50-68 6 6 7»¡ 6¼ 4½¡ 3¶¶£ Cedeno C 124 L 10.80 Sunny Breeze119½ Prince Colton119º£ Pilote Comete124½¡ 4w into lane, mildly 8
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Del 3F ft :37.2b 5/18 a2 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :49.3b 1/17 a14 Sep 24 Del 3F ft :36.3b 1/19 a7 Sep 24 Del 4F ft :48b 1/40

3
8-5 Blue

Eternal Mischief (L)
B.c.3 Into Mischief - Eternal Bounty (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), KY
DARK BLUE, red triangle, dark blue & red halved sleeves, dark blue cap

75 Own: Robert S. Evans
Trn: H. Graham Motion (23-3-4-3)

VICTOR R. CARRASCO (96-12-8-11) 124

2024: 1 0 0 0 $1,250 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,250
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,250 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Oct24 Kee10 gd p¹^ 1N¶¾¿ :49¶¸ 1:15^¹ 1:52^¸ 3g Msw 100000 68-75 9 8¹£ 9½¡ 9»£ 9¹£ 7¹£ Ruiz J 120 L 14.33 Half Dome120¶¡ Fort Thomas120¶¡ Fayette Spirit124¨μ 2w-ins,traffc,stay btw 12
Workout(s): 6 Oct 24 Faio 4F ft :50.4b 8/9 a30 Sep 24 Faio 5F ft 1:01.4b 1/3 20 Sep 24 Fai 4F ft :49b 4/17 14 Sep 24 Fai 4F ft :49b 7/28

4
30-1 Yellow

Uncle Grey
Gr/ro.g.3 Biblical - Eleanor's Empress by Great Notion, MD
BLUE, red brick circled red brick "B", blue sleeves, red brick cap

0.00 Own: Timothy M. Vick & Christine Bricker
Trn: Timothy M. Vick (5-1-0-1)

JOSE R. BETANCOURT (6-0-0-1) 124

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :48.2b 4/43 11 Oct 24 Lrl 5F ft 1:03.1b 6/9 4 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :50bg 35/60 15 Sep 24 Lrl 4F ft :50.1b 62/78

5
20-1 Green

Jasiel E (L)
B.g.3 Golden Lad - Congaree Princess by Congaree, MD
BLACK & WHITE DIAMONDS, black cap

57 Own: Daniel Marconi
Trn: Katharine M. Voss (6-0-1-0)

XAVIER PEREZ (73-9-8-8) 124

2024: 3 0 0 0 $3,360 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,410
Life: 3 0 0 0 $3,360 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,640
10Oct24 Lrl5 ft 7f¼^ :23º¸ :47^¾ 1:24¼¶ 35 Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w 21-62 4 7 6¾¡ 6º¡ 6¼¡ 5¾¡ Toledo J 123 bL 22.40 1171 Beaver State123»¡ Lord of Mischief126£ Beach Cowboy119£wbumped start,no bid 7
22Sep24 Lrl5 gd 7f¼^ :22¾¿ :46¼¼ 1:25½» 35 Msw 48500 40-55 8 10 11¶¶ 8¶¸ 7¶^ 5¶¶£ Toledo J 122 bL 27.50 1143 Mine the Gold122¶¢ Lord of Mischief126£ Pilote Comete126£ passed tiring rivals 11
25Aug24 Tim4 ft 4f¹^ :22»¾ :45»» 35 Mcl 45000-w ---53 6 7 7¶^ -- 7¶^ 6»¡ Perez X 121 bL 9.30 Watch Out World121¶£ White Series121¨μ Mile High Miracle121¡ stp slw,laggd,angl 4wd 7
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 47/86 a21 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :48b 1/10 5 Oct 24 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.2b 14/29 16 Sep 24 Lrl 6F ft 1:17.2b 1/1

6
6-1 Black

Knockanara E (L)
Ch.g.3 Gun Runner - Queen Del Valle by Baryshnikov, MD
YELLOW, lime green & orange chevrons, orange dots on sleeves, yellow cap

67 Own: Big Lick Farm
Trn: Sarah Nagle (3-0-0-1)

DENIS V. ARAUJO (56-10-6-9) 124

2024: 2 0 0 1 $6,405 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $6,405
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $6,405 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $5,405
11Oct24 Lrl7 fm p 5K¼^ :22º¶ :44¿^ 1:03¸¹ 35 Msw 48905 58-81 5 8 7½ 7¿£ 5¿ 3¸ Araujo D V 123 bL 53.40 1126 Speed Figures123¶£ Petcoff126¨μ Knockanara123¶£ rallied between horses 10
06Sep24 Cnl10 fm o¿^ 5K¶^^ :21½^ :44»º 1:02½¿ 3g lMsw 75000 13-52 4 8 8½ 8½ 8»£ 6¼ Araujo D V 119 bL 11.60 Wow Whata Party119¶ Ben's Hero124¸¢ Dulce Nina116¶ woff balance break 8
Workout(s): 23 Sep 24 Btc 4F ft :52.1b 1/1 a28 Aug 24 Btc 4F ft :52.0b 1/3 21 Aug 24 Btc 4F ft :52.1b 4/4 11 Aug 24 Lrl 4F ft :50.1bg 71/99

7
10-1Orange

Elon E (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Great Notion - Love Me Twice by Not For Love, MD
YELLOW & PURPLE VERTICAL STRIPES, yellow bars on purple sleeves, yellow cap

67 Own: Fenneka T. Bentley & Carol Ann Kaye
Trn: Fenneka Bentley (5-0-0-2)

JOHAN ROSADO (30-0-3-4) 126

2024: 6 0 3 2 $43,395 Turf: 8 0 2 2 $36,765
2023: 4 0 0 0 $4,930 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 3 2 $48,325 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $880

Track: 7 0 3 1 $38,575
11Oct24 Lrl7 fm p 5K¼^ :22º¶ :44¿^ 1:03¸¹ 35 Msw 48905 78-73 2 5 5º 5½¡ 6¿ 6»¢ Rosado J 126 L 21.50 1065 Speed Figures123¶£ Petcoff126¨μ Knockanara123¶£ wchecked along rail 1/2 10
31Aug24 Cnl1 fm o¶^^ 5K¼^ :22»½ :45¶º 1:02¼¸ 3g Msw 60000 49-71 8 2 3¨μ 2¡ 2¸ 3¹¡ Rosado J 124 L 6.00 Oskar Martinez124¸¡ Contemplation119¶ Elon124¸¡ duel 3w, not enough 8
10Aug24 Lrl3 ft u 5K»» :22¿^ :46¿^ 1:05º¹ 35 Msw 50290 73-62 4 1 1¸ 1¶ 2¶¡ 2¹£ Rosado J 126 L 1.70 Mister Mitch126¹£ Elon126¶^ Mo Jackson121¶¹¢ rail, weakened 4
21Jul24 Lrl7 fm p 5K¼^ :21¼¾ :44^¾ 1:01¹¶ 35 Msw 49415 89-71 2 2 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 2º 2¼¡ Mendoza J 126 L 5.30 1052 Coast Along126¼¡ Elon126¹ Takethefifth120¶¢ wchecked 1/2,rail 7
Workout(s): 30 Sep 24 Faio 4F ft :50b 2/4

8
3-1 Pink

Cocktails At Noon E (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Violence - Morning Star by Sky Mesa, MD
WHITE, orange "E" & elkhead on lime green ball, lime green sleeves, white cap

71 Own: The Elkstone Group LLC
Trn: Brittany T. Russell (73-26-11-6)

JEVIAN TOLEDO (133-23-15-24) 124

2024: 2 0 0 1 $5,015 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $5,015
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $5,015 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $300

Track: 2 0 0 1 $5,015
15Sep24 Lrl10 fm p¹» 1mº^ :48½^ 1:12¿^ 1:36¼½ 35 Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w 39-68 7 9¶^ 9¾¡ 8½¢ 7¼¡ 7¹¡ Russell S 122 L 4.20 1135 Maximatch122¸ Ike's Gamble122«¬ Chevy Man122¡ wfractious,bmp,stdy str 10
27Jul24 Lrl3 fm p½^ 1Bº^ :47»¹ 1:12¸^ 1:41¼¸ 35 Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w 60-74 5 9¶^ 10¾¡ 8»¢ 5¾ 3º¢ Toledo J 120 L 10.20 1123 Cap'n Dusty120¨μ Mr Flowers122º Cocktails At Noon120¡wstdy 1st trn,wide trip 10
Workout(s): 13 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :49.1b 22/48 6 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :48.2b 5/64 28 Sep 24 Faio 4F ft :48.3b 10/40 6 Sep 24 Fai 5F ft 1:02b 3/6

9
20-1 Aqua

Thirty West
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Alternation - Who's Happy by Caller I. D., PA
BLUE, green hoops, green bars on sleeves, black cap

67 Own: Fiasco Farms, Ltd.
Trn: Juanita Bennett (3-0-0-1)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (110-19-18-13) 124

2024: 6 0 1 1 $13,638 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $12,618
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 1 $13,638 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,020

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,020
28Aug24 Del6 fm p¶¼ 7K¼º :22¿¿ :46½¸ 1:30¹½ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20)-w 32-66 6 10 9¶¸ 8»£ 6º¢ 4¸£ Crispin A 120 3.00 Mission Mike115¸ Luca Il Cavallo120¨μ Highwayman120¡ broke slowly, 8w bid 10
29Jun24 Del4 fm p¹» *1ÇÀ ½¸ :48¶¾ 1:14^º 1:43¿¸ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20)-w 93-71 7 2«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 5¹£ Curtis B 119 *2.30 Rugby Road115¶ Art Handler122£ P J's Song119¨© vied inside, faded 1/8 10
06Jun24 Pen2 gd p 1Bº¾ :48»¾ 1:13º¸ 1:45¶» 3g Msw 31000 68-67 4 2¡ 2¶¡ 1¶ 2¶ 2¶ Mendoza J 121 9.10 King Mendelssohn121¶ Thirty West121¨© Starforce117¶¡ 3p,bid2w,ins trn,hld f 7
09May24 Pen4 fm p¸¶ 1Bº¾ :47¹» 1:12^½ 1:43»¾ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-22.5)-w 87-71 3 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¹ 1¸ 3¶ Mendoza J 121 3.40 Max Barley121¶ Work From Home119«¬ Thirty West121º inside,clear,yielded 8
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :50b 8/40 12 Oct 24 Fai 4F ft :52b 24/24 24 Aug 24 Fai 5F ft 1:02.3b 4/4 13 Aug 24 Fai 4F ft :49.2b 17/31

10
20-1 Purple

Channel King
Ch.c.3 English Channel - K Queen by K One King, KY
ORANGE, maroon chevrons, maroon chevrons on sleeves, orange cap

33 Own: Sunny Morning Stables LLC
Trn: Carl J. O'Callaghan (0-0-0-0)

HORACIO KARAMANOS (111-18-14-12) 124

2024: 2 0 0 0 $450 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $450 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Jun24 Pid8 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶º 1:12½» 1:42¶¸ 3g Msw 30000 66-66 8 11½£ 11»¡ 9º¢ 8¹ 6º£ Ayala A J 120 b 42.40 Streamsong120¨© Secret Treasure124¶ Atrocious120¡ passed tiring 11
07Feb24 Pen2 ft 1m½^ :48¸º 1:13½^ 1:40¶½ 3 Msw 34000 26--- 7 7¿¢ 7¶¶ 8¸¶ 8¸º 8ºº Inirio M J 122 b 31.60 Eddie Felson122»¡ Magic Path122¶ Final Opportunity117¸woff slow,no response 8
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Pen 5F ft 1:04.4b 1/1 14 Oct 24 Pen 4F ft :49.3b 5/7 9 Oct 24 Pen 4F ft :51.2b 12/12

11
12-1 Grey

Good as He Gets (L)
Ch.g.3 Khozan - Brown Eyed Woman by De Niro, FL
GREEN, white yoke, white "SF", white chevrons on sleeves, green cap

75 Own: Stonehedge LLC
Trn: Edward T. Allard (8-0-0-0)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (137-25-21-18) 124

2024: 2 0 0 1 $8,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $8,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Oct24 Del5 ft 6f¸^ :23¹½ :47¹¹ 1:12¹¼ 3g Msw 40000 57-77 7 2 7º¡ 6¹¡ 5¹¡ 3» Pennington F 121 bL 3.30 Swinging Solo121¸¡ Pilote Comete119¸¡ Good as He Gets121¹¢ 3-w, late rally 8
14Sep24 Del11 ft 5K¸^ :22¼¸ :47¼^ 1:07¹º 3g Msw 60000 105-72 1 8 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¶ 4º£ Rodriguez J 121 L 3.00 Khoolzan121¶¡ Head of the Class121£ Matt's Luck121¸¡win tight 1/8, evenly 8
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :50.2b 14/57 5 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :50.2b 21/57 28 Sep 24 Del 4F gd :50b 6/31 31 Aug 24 Del 4F ft :49.2bg 14/42

12
4-1

AE

Lime
Midway Lights (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 City of Light - Chuckling by Indian Charlie, KY
GREEN, peach cross sashes, peach dots on sleeves, peach cap

69 Own: Michael J. Ryan
Trn: Richard E. Dutrow, Jr. (4-0-0-0)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (137-25-21-18) 126

2024: 3 0 1 0 $15,251 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $9,200
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $15,251 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct24 Baq12 fm p 1B¶¸» :50^^ 1:14¼½ 1:44^¹ 3g Mcl 40000 67-77 11 1¶ 2¡ 3¸ 2¡ 2¶ Lezcano J 124 b 6.50 Steadfast Resolve120¶ Midway Lights124¡ Hurricane Express120¡ 3w upper, led, caught 12
27May24 CD9 ft 7fº^ :22º^ :44¿¸ 1:22½¶ 3g Msw 120000 54-61 2 3 9½£ 11¶^ 10¶º 10¶¾£ Leparoux J R 124 b 9.57 World Record118¼¢ Mobster124£ Term118£ brush st,3p,no impact 12
09Mar24 Aqu4 ft 6Kº» :22¾½ :46¶º 1:16»º 4g Msw 80000 29-70 2 7 7¼£ 7½¡ 6½ 4¾ Davis D 122 5.40 Magic Express122º£ Cage Match122¡ Majestic Michael122¸£wawkward st, improved 7
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 104/193 26 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :47.3b 9/111 18 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :47.3b 6/25 12 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :50.1b 61/75
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-8-6-1 LRL-11/01/2024-7

LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 8-9) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA

8 Laurel Park
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $63,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Three Year Olds and Upward. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming Since
September 1 Allowed 3 Lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Hurricane J (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Nyquist - Pantanal by Congrats, KY
PURPLE, soccer player inside white circle, purple & white quartered cap

90 Own: Amo Racing USA
Trn: Jorge Delgado (3-1-1-0)

DANIEL CENTENO (41-5-5-6) 123

2024: 6 0 3 0 $40,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 1 0 0 $33,749 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,000
Life: 13 3 3 0 $197,297 Distance: 9 2 3 0 $144,047

Track: 1 0 1 0 $11,200
28Sep24 GP3 ft 6f¸» :21¹º :44»¶ 1:10¿¸ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 137-101 3 6 2¡ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¶£ Perez E 125 bL 5.80 Big Effect118¶¢ Loco Abarrio125¨μ Mish125¨μ press3w,outfinished 2d 6
07Sep24 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :22»¶ :45¶¾ 1:09½½ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 95-105 4 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¡ Centeno D 123 bL 3.10 1260 Seven's Eleven123¡ Hurricane J123»¢ Feeling Woozy123¨© couldn't hold game 2nd 5
21Jul24 Mth8 ft 6fº^ :21¼» :44½¿ 1:10^¹ 3g Aoc 50000cnd-N 110-84 4 2 1¶ 1«¬ 2¹ 2½¢ Olver M 121 bL 5.20 Recruiter116½¢ Hurricane J121¨μ No Cents121¶£ dueled, dug in 2d 5
05Jul24 Mth4 ft 6fº^ :21¼¼ :44¹½ 1:10^¿ 3g Aoc 40000nw2/x 107-94 5 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¶¢ Olver M 121 bL 1.10 The Distractor122¶¢ Hurricane J121¶ Flying Liam121¸ gamely ins, grudgingly 5
27May24 Mth8 sys 6fº^ :21¼½ :44½º 1:10º¹ 3g Stk - MrPrspctrL - 104k 131-91 4 4 1¡ 3¡ 3» 7¶¶¢ Rendon J 118 b 7.70 Dean Delivers118¾ Hollywood Jet118¸ Little Vic118¡ dueled inside, faded 8
24Feb24 GP11 ft 6f¸» :22¶¾ :44¿½ 1:09¾¶ 4g Stk - GPSprintL - 125k 86-78 8 4 1¡ 2«¬ 5¸¢ 6¿¡ Egan D 118 b 12.00 Run Classic120¹¢ Candy Man Rocket120¨© Loco Abarrio118¶£ duel3p,yielded stretch 9
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :48.2b 31/105 12 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :50.0b 78/128 25 Aug 24 Mth 3F ft :36.3b 11/46 11 Aug 24 Mth 4F ft :49.2b 70/223

2
2-1 White

Prince of Jericho (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Munnings - Golden Review by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
YELLOW, pink circled red rose, pink cuffs on sleeves, pink cap

98 Own: Michael Dubb & Morris Bailey
Trn: Brittany T. Russell (73-26-11-6)

JEVIAN TOLEDO (133-23-15-24) 126

2024: 6 2 2 1 $135,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 2 2 0 $198,050 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $26,800
Life: 16 6 5 2 $422,250 Distance: 7 3 2 1 $185,400

Track: 12 6 3 1 $330,450
20Sep24 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :23¶½ :46¶¸ 1:10º¿ 3g Alw 63000 68-99 3 1 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ Russell S 123 bL *.60 1136 Prince of Jericho123«¬ One More Scoop123¶¡ Five Dreams126£ w3wd, drifted in late 4
28Jul24 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :22»^ :45º¹ 1:10¶^ 3g Stk - DeFrncsML - 150k 73-95 3 3 6¹¡ 5º 3º¡ 4¹£ Russell S 120 b 2.30 1140 Dean Delivers126£ Five Dreams120¶¢ Gordian Knot120¶£ move btw,chase,flttnd 7
08Jul24 Del7 ft 6f¸^ :22¼º :46^¸ 1:11º¸ 3g Stk - AlapocsRnB - 125k 111-106 1 5 5¸¡ 4¸ 3¸ 2¸¡ Russell S 120 b 3.40 Dean Delivers125¸¡ Prince of Jericho120¶£ Gordian Knot120¨© inside bid, 2nd best 7
18May24 Pim8 mys 6f :23¸¹ :46º¿ 1:11¶¿ 3g Stk - MdSprntG3 - 100k 49-99 5 5 6½£ 6»¢ 5º¡ 3¹¢ Russell S 120 b 3.30 Super Chow126¶£ Prevalence124¶¡ Prince of Jericho120¡ rate early,inside run 6
13Apr24 Lrl9 ft 7f¼^ :22¿¸ :45º¼ 1:23¸¶ 3g Stk - FrnkWhtlyB - 100k 113-114 7 1 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¨© Russell S 126 b 2.60 1157 Coastal Mission126¨© Prince of Jericho126º¡ Union Fleet120¹ late duel inside winnr 8
23Feb24 Lrl8 ft 5K»» :22¹¾ :46»¹ 1:04½» 4g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 112-100 6 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¨© Russell S 123 bL *1.10 1161 Prince of Jericho123¨© Threes Over Deuces118¸¡ Exculpatory123¹¢ 4-2w,ins foe,got bob 7
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 11/17 13 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :51b 46/48 6 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :50b 48/64 12 Sep 24 Lrl 4F ft :51b 10/11

3
5-2 Blue

Spikezone (L)
B.g.5 Speightster - Blameitontheice by Stay Thirsty, FL
BLUE, silver star, silver sleeves, blue cap

108 Own: Troy Johnson, Charles Lo & Jagger, Inc
Trn: Jamie Ness (58-10-18-13)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (137-25-21-18) 126

2024: 12 9 0 3 $296,482 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,590
2023: 3 0 2 0 $13,800 Off (Dirt): 6 4 1 1 $120,375
Life: 23 12 3 5 $399,822 Distance: 15 9 2 3 $297,982

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,590
17Oct24 Del8 ft 5K¼º :22º½ :45¾¶ 1:03¾^ 3g SOC 30000 - N 74-110 1 4 1¹ 1º¡ 1¾ 1¿£ Martinez F 120» bL *.10 Spikezone120¿£ Printrack116«¬ Atomic Tone125½£ wlunged st,ins,handily 4
20Sep24 Del7 ft 6f¸^ :22¶^ :45¸½ 1:11¸½ 3g lAlw 100000 146-109 6 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1» Rodriguez J 123 bL *.10 Spikezone123» Run Poppy119¶¡ Take a Hint118¶£ 2p,bid,drifted,drw off 6
28Aug24 Del7 ft 6f¸^ :22¹¸ :45¸¹ 1:10¼¸ 3g SOC 28000 - N 139-120 4 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1º¡ Rodriguez J 124 bL *.10 Spikezone124º¡ Stage Left120¶ Chief Ron120¸ drew off, under urging 5
31Jul24 Del6 fts 6f¸^ :22½¼ :46¹º 1:11¼½ 3g SOC 25000 - N 119-104 6 2 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1º¢ Rodriguez J 123 bL *.10 Spikezone123º¢ Chief Ron123¹¡ Jackman114¸¢ pace, pulled away 6
03Jul24 Prx9 ft 7f¸º :22¸¼ :44¼¾ 1:22¼¹ 3g Alw 55000 90-91 2 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶ 3º Sanchez M J 125 bL *.90 One More Scoop122£ Twisted Ride125¹¢ Spikezone125»£ clear pace, weakened 8
12Jun24 Prx9 ft 6K¹^ :21½» :44¸¼ 1:15¸¿ 3g Alw 55000 93-112 4 2 1¶ 1¹ 1¾ 1¾¡ Sanchez M J 122 bL *.50 Spikezone122¾¡ Scaramouche122¶ Dontmesawithme122º¡ widened, ridden out 6

4
5-1 Yellow

Seven's Eleven E (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Bandbox - Senorita Siete by Senor Swinger, MD
BLACK & PINK DIAMONDS, pink sleeves, black cap

92 Own: The Cottonwood Stable LLC
Trn: Nesvil Hernan Bailon (5-1-0-0)

ANGEL CRUZ (104-11-15-12) 126

2024: 7 1 2 1 $111,850 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $600
2023: 10 6 0 1 $249,230 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $62,260
Life: 20 7 3 2 $374,100 Distance: 6 2 0 1 $104,910

Track: 17 7 3 1 $357,590
12Oct24 Lrl8 ft 6f¼^ :22¶¿ :44½½ 1:09¾½ 3g jStk - MdMlSprtB - 101k ----- 3 9 -- -- -- -- Cruz A 120 f 3.40 Celtic Contender117¡ Band Camp120¶ Freeze the Fire120»¢ wstumbled,lost jockey 9
28Sep24 Baq9 sys 7fº» :23¶¹ :46º½ 1:22»¶ 3g Stk - VosburghG3 - 250k 66-79 1 5 3¸ 4¶¡ 5¶^ 5¶¸£ Carmouche K 120 f 9.80 Mufasa120º¢ Scotland120¸£ Dean Delivers120º chased 2p, tired 6
07Sep24 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :22»¶ :45¶¾ 1:09½½ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 88-107 1 3 3¶ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1¡ Cruz A 123 fL 3.30 1016 Seven's Eleven123¡ Hurricane J123»¢ Feeling Woozy123¨© inside, edged clear 5
23Aug24 Tim4 ft 1mº^ :47¶½ 1:12^º 1:37¿^ 3g Alw 58590 93-96 2 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¶ 3¸ 3¹¢ Cruz A 122 bfL *1.40 Excellorator122«¬ Boss Logic122¹¢ Seven's Eleven122¶ w2w,rddn 1/4,stdy 3/16 5
28Jul24 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :22»^ :45º¹ 1:10¶^ 3g Stk - DeFrncsML - 150k 84-83 2 5 4¸ 4¹ 4¼¡ 7¿¡ Cruz A 120 bf 8.00 1007 Dean Delivers126£ Five Dreams120¶¢ Gordian Knot120¶£ aim ins,riddn 5/16,wkn 7
17Feb24 Lrl9 ft 7f¼^ :23¾¶ :46¼¶ 1:23¹¹ 4g Stk - GnGeorgeG3 - 200k 82-110 4 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ 2¹ Cruz A 122 f 4.70 1000 Post Time122¹ Seven's Eleven122¶¡ Tenebris122¡ rail, pace, willing 6
Workout(s): 21 Sep 24 Del 4F ft :50.4b 47/60

5
15-1 Green

Alwaysinahurry E (L)
B.g.6 Great Notion - Otherwise Perfect by Lemon Drop Kid, MD
BLUE & RED QUARTERS, blue sleeves, red cap

95 Own: Mopo Racing
Trn: Phillip Capuano (29-6-4-3)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (110-19-18-13) 123

2024: 4 1 0 0 $47,910 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 1 1 1 $100,250 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $25,300
Life: 30 8 6 4 $495,692 Distance: 16 4 2 3 $235,410

Track: 18 5 3 2 $321,342
12Oct24 Lrl8 ft 6f¼^ :22¶¿ :44½½ 1:09¾½ 3g jStk - MdMlSprtB - 101k 57-83 1 8 5¼¡ 5¾ 5¼¡ 4¼£ Sanchez M J 120 bf 7.70 Celtic Contender117¡ Band Camp120¶ Freeze the Fire120»¢ stp slw,ins,btwn 1/8 9
20Sep24 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :23¶½ :46¶¸ 1:10º¿ 3g Alw 63000 54-94 4 3 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 4¶£ 4¸¢ Sanchez M J 123 bfL 2.30 1088 Prince of Jericho123«¬ One More Scoop123¶¡ Five Dreams126£ 4wd, empty 4
28Jun24 Lrl8 ft 6f¼^ :22¸¾ :45¼^ 1:10¿½ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 24-101 3 5 4¶¹ 4¿ 3¶ 1¸¢ Sanchez M J 123 bL 3.70 1093 Alwaysinahurry123¸¢ Golden Candy123» Point Dume119«¬ wsqzd st,stout 5wd run 5
25May24 Pim7 ft 6f :23»¾ :46¾¿ 1:10¾¿ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 35-92 2 5 7½¡ 8¿£ 6¿ 6¾ Sanchez M J 123 bfL 5.20 Rominski126º Factor It In123¶ Classier123¶£ outrun, 6wd upper 8
25May23 Del7 ft 6f»¼ :22¾½ :46¹¾ 1:13¶¾ 4g Alw 45000 86-103 2 5 7º¡ 7½ 5¹ 4£ Barbosa J 123 bL 4.80 Sir Wellington123¨μ Chicks Dig Scars121«¬ Five Dreams123¡ mild rally on rail 8
29Apr23 Lrl10 gd u 5K»» :22¾¿ :46¶¾ 1:03¾¹ 3g Stk - KTLthrbryB - 100k 66-99 1 4 4¸¡ 4º 4º 2¸¢ Ruiz J 124 bL *1.20 1034 Stage Left124¸¢ Alwaysinahurry124¡ Karan's Notion122»¢ ins,swung 4-5w,rally 6
Workout(s): a6 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :48.1b 1/14 15 Sep 24 Lrl 5F ft 1:01.2h 6/20 a6 Sep 24 Lrl 4F ft :47.1h 1/21 15 Aug 24 Lrl 4F ft :51b 20/20

6
20-1 Black

Five Dreams (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Cinco Charlie - Tranquility Dream by Proud Citizen, KY
RED, black & white skunk, red bars on black sleeves, red cap

92 Own: Pepe Stable & J L M Jacona Stable
Trn: Jose J. Magana (15-0-2-4)

J.G. TORREALBA (114-15-22-22) 123

2024: 13 2 4 4 $134,110 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $14,880
2023: 12 1 3 3 $118,480 Off (Dirt): 12 4 5 1 $169,710
Life: 50 9 15 8 $458,341 Distance: 26 5 5 6 $233,729

Track: 6 1 1 3 $86,880
19Oct24 Prx9 ft 6K¹^ :22¸^ :44¿½ 1:16¹º 3g Aoc 100000 58-77 7 3 5¹¡ 6º£ 7¶¸ 7¶º¢ Pennington F 120 bL 6.20 Veeson125¡ Traders Luck125¶¡ Tudox Opportunity125¶¡ urged wide, gave way 7
20Sep24 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :23¶½ :46¶¸ 1:10º¿ 3g Alw 63000 71-96 2 2 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¶¡ Briceno J G 126 bL 3.20 1117 Prince of Jericho123«¬ One More Scoop123¶¡ Five Dreams126£wtaken up late 4
01Sep24 Mth6 ft 5fº^ :22º¸ :45¼½ :57½¸ 3g Stk - RumsonB - 100k 99-103 2 3 1«¬ 4¸ 4¶£ 3¸¡ Briceno J G 118 b 9.00 Dean Delivers124¡ Downtownchalybrown118¸ Five Dreams118¨μ dueled btwn, got 3d 6
11Aug24 Lrl4 ft u 5K»» :22»¼ :45º» 1:03¾^ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 89-98 2 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ Torrealba J 123 bL *.60 1106 Five Dreams123¶ Johnyz From Albany118½£ Durante123 ins,set dwn uppr,drvng 3
28Jul24 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :22»^ :45º¹ 1:10¶^ 3g Stk - DeFrncsML - 150k 94-102 6 2 2¡ 2¡ 2¸¡ 2£ Torrealba J 120 b 42.40 1110 Dean Delivers126£ Five Dreams120¶¢ Gordian Knot120¶£ btw 1/2,drift,resurgnt 7
19Jul24 Lrl7 fm p 5K¼^ :21¼¶ :42¿» 1:00¾¹ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 68-93 6 4 4½ 4¶^ 5¿ 5¸¡ Alvelo J C 123 bL 37.90 1097 Jean Valjean126¶¢ Biz Biz Buzz123¨μ Mid Day Image126¶ wide upper, no rally 8
Workout(s): 11 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :50b 9/20

7
6-1 Orange

Petingas Twin (L)
B.c.3 Take Charge Indy - Summer Punch by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
YELLOW & BLACK BLOCKS, silver wolf on shield, black collar, black sleeves, yellow cap

90 Own: James C. Wolf
Trn: Anthony Farrior (34-5-2-8)

ARNALDO BOCACHICA (7-1-2-4) 121

2024: 11 4 5 0 $160,700 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 1 0 $9,660 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 0 $20,800
Life: 12 4 6 0 $170,360 Distance: 6 3 2 0 $92,200

Track: 7 2 5 0 $109,200
10Oct24 Lrl8 ft 5K»» :22¸º :45º^ 1:03¶¸ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 79-98 1 4 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 2¸ 2¶¢ Bocachica A 120 bL 2.80 1188 No Cents123¶¢ Petingas Twin120¹¡ No Easy Days126¨μ ins,angl upper,sharp 6
23Aug24 CT9 ft 7f¼^ :22¿½ :45¿» 1:23»¾ 3 Stk - RHiltnMemL - 500k 90-90 2 2 5¸ 3¹ 6¼¡ 6¶¹¡ Bocachica A 118 bL 20.40 Valentine Candy120¶¡ Bentornato118¹¢ Tapalo120¨μ flattened 4p far turn 8
21Jul24 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22¿¶ :45½» 1:11¹» 3g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 65-85 2 7 2¸ 2¶¡ 2¸ 1¡ Bocachica A 120 bL *1.00 1193 Petingas Twin120¡ Gerrys Gem123¨μ Holy Synchronicity123¡ 2-3w,grinding run,up 8
19Jun24 Pen1 ft 6f¼» :22½¿ :45¹¿ 1:10^¼ 3g SOC 25000 - N 66-99 2 3 2¡ 1¶ 1¹¡ 1»£ Bocachica A 122 bL *.30 Petingas Twin122»£ Liltonytwophones122«¬ Rocket Dragon118£ pressed,bid3w,drew off 5
07Jun24 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :22¹^ :45¿¿ 1:11¹^ 3g Aoc 50000cnd-N 111-109 4 3 3º 2¡ 1¼ 1¶^ Bocachica A 118 bL *1.00 Petingas Twin118¶^ Squints118¹£ Dalinar118¶ drew off,much best 6
18May24 Pim6 mys 6f :23¸º :46¼¼ 1:11¹¿ 3 Stk - ChickLngG3 - 200k 65-72 3 6 5» 4»¡ 6¶¶ 6¶¹¢ Barbosa J 118 bf 7.90 Frost Free122¶¡ Cats by Five118¶¡ Mr Skylight120¶¡ hard chase ins,weaknd 8
Workout(s): 29 Sep 24 Lrl 5F my 1:01h 2/18 14 Aug 24 CT 5F ft 1:00.1b 1/2

8
8-1 Pink

Celtic Contender E (L)
Ch.c.3 Irish War Cry - Celtic Katie by Posse, MD
MAROON, white sash, maroon & white diamond sleeves, maroon cap

91 Own: Lewis Family Racing Stable
Trn: Hamilton A. Smith (38-8-2-7)

VICTOR R. CARRASCO (96-12-8-11) 124

2024: 10 4 0 3 $169,805 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,000
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $5,405
Life: 10 4 0 3 $169,805 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $60,405

Track: 9 4 0 3 $168,805
12Oct24 Lrl8 ft 6f¼^ :22¶¿ :44½½ 1:09¾½ 3g jStk - MdMlSprtB - 101k 67-98 2 4 4» 3¸¡ 2¡ 1¡ Carrasco V R 117 4.70 Celtic Contender117¡ Band Camp120¶ Freeze the Fire120»¢ 3wd run,wander 1/8,drv 9
21Sep24 Lrl9 ft 7f¼^ :23¸¼ :46¹^ 1:23½º 3g jAlw 48600nw1/b/x 81-97 7 2 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¹ Carrasco V R 122 L *.50 1102 Celtic Contender122¹ Doc Linkous119¶¡ Divine Child119¶¢ stalked, driving 8
31Aug24 Cnl9 fm hº^ 5K¸^ :22¹^ :44º» 1:02¸¾ 3g lHcp 150000 93-88 7 8 7¹£ 8¼¢ 7½¡ 5»¢ Sanchez M J 117 L 8.60 Determined Kingdom119£ Whenigettoheaven118¶¢ Going Up116¸¢ grinding 6 wide 10
28Jul24 Lrl4 ft 7f¼^ :23¸¿ :46»¾ 1:24¹^ 3 Stk - ConcernB - 100k 56-102 2 4 3¼ 3¨μ 1«¬ 3¡ Ruiz J 118 1.80 1106 Sunny Breeze118«¬ Willy D's118¡ Celtic Contender118»£ bid 3deep,led,outfin 5
29Jun24 Lrl8 ft 7f¼^ :22¿» :45»¼ 1:23¿¹ 3 jStk - StrDNaskrB - 75k 108-110 8 2 3¡ 3¶ 1¸¡ 1¨©* Carrasco V R 120 3.90 1107 Celtic Contender120¨© Play Harder120¾£ Quint's Brew120¶wcrowd foes,3deep,drv,DQ3rd 8
08Jun24 Lrl8 ft 5K»» :21¿^ :45»½ 1:03¾¹ 3 Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 102-90 7 3 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 1º¢ Carrasco V R 121 L 3.80 1105 Celtic Contender121º¢ Irish Hero124¶£ Force of Justice121£ 4-3w outs,eager,drvng 7
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :49.2b 34/86 16 Aug 24 Lrl 4F ft :48.3h 2/15 11 Aug 24 Lrl 4F ft :50b 58/99
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-3-4-1 LRL-11/01/2024-8

LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 10 cent SUPERFECTA

9 Laurel Park
Maiden Claiming The Dahlia Turf Course

equibase.com/QR

Purse $26,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Maidens, Three, Four, and Five Years Old. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000, if for $16,000,
allowed 4 lbs. Maryland Bred Claiming Price $25,000. (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race on the Turf course, it will be run on the main track at Five and One half
Furlongs) Five And One Half Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 52 Feet)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1

MTO

Red
Northern Cardinal (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Mor Spirit - K C's Songofprayer by Songandaprayer, IN
CREAM, hunter green yoke, hunter green band on sleeves, cream cap

52 $20,000 Own: Larry E. Rabold
Trn: Hugh I. McMahon (41-2-7-2)

CHRISTIAN MALDONADO (33-3-3-3) 119»

2024: 9 0 1 2 $20,060 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,600
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 1 2 $20,060 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $6,800

Track: 5 0 1 0 $9,510
11Oct24 Lrl9 fm p»¸ 5K½» :22¸¸ :45¼¸ 1:03¿¸ 35 Mcl 20000 (20-16) 79-46 9 5 4¸ 4¹ 6º¡ 12½ Alvelo J C 123 L 20.90 1002 Specialagentjonson123¡ Thick as Thieves123¨© Agent Kelly119¶¡wrail, faltered 12
Workout(s): 4 Oct 24 Lrl 1M ft 1:46.3b 1/2 29 Aug 24 Lrl 4F ft :51b 13/15 19 Aug 24 Lrl 5F gd 1:02.4b 5/7

2
30-1 White

All Fruits Ripe E (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Bourbon Courage - Broken Treaty by Chief Seattle, MD
GREEN, black collar, yellow cross sashes, yellow cuffs on black sleeves, green cap

42 $16,000 Own: Athol W. Morgan & Chuckie, Inc.
Trn: Valrie Smith (5-0-0-0)

ANDRES CHAVEZ (15-1-3-1) 117»

2024: 7 0 0 0 $3,000 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,640
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $300
Life: 7 0 0 0 $3,000 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $2,000

Track: 5 0 0 0 $2,300
10Oct24 Lrl7 fm p»¸ 1mº» :47º» 1:12¾^ 1:37»¸ 35 Mcl 16000 (20-16) 95-57 1 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ 2¶¡ 9¼£ Burnham M 115½ bfL 107.40 1078 Master Munnings123¸¢ Tabloid City119¶¢ Lucky Prince126¨© sent early, tired 12
Workout(s): 8 Sep 24 Lrl 4F ft :50b 49/69

3
15-1 Blue

We Got This (L)
Ch.g.3 Get Stormy - Riot by City Zip, KY
RED, blue hoops, blue cuffs on sleeves, red & blue cap

60 $16,000 Own: David S. Romanik
Trn: Marco P. Salazar (13-1-0-0)

ISMERIO VILLALOBOS (19-2-1-1) 120

2024: 10 0 0 1 $10,920 Turf: 11 0 0 1 $11,200
2023: 4 0 0 0 $1,060 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $250
Life: 14 0 0 1 $11,980 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $6,230

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,560
10Oct24 Lrl7 fm p»¸ 1mº» :47º» 1:12¾^ 1:37»¸ 35 Mcl 20000 (20-16) 86-61 2 3¸ 3¸¡ 2¸¡ 3¶¡ 5º Centeno D 123 bL 45.50 936 Master Munnings123¸¢ Tabloid City119¶¢ Lucky Prince126¨© chased, weakened 12
Workout(s): 15 Sep 24 Lrl 3F ft :37.3b 16/20

4
3-1 Yellow

Shear Magic (L)
Ch.g.3 Good Magic - City Siren by City Zip, KY
MJC

61 $16,000 Own: Tony Purpura
Trn: Blake Kelly (5-1-0-1)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (137-25-21-18) 120

2024: 2 0 0 0 $2,613 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,423
2023: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $3,113 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Aug24 Elp10 ft 1Nº^ :48^º 1:12¼¼ 1:52¹» 3g Msw 71000 99-36 3 2¡ 4¶¡ 6º¢ 8¶» 8¹¼£ Murgia A 118 bfL 26.84 Kinetic118¡ Padiddle124«¬ Bourbon Society118«¬ wbroke out st, bmpd 1st 8
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Del 3F ft :36.2b 2/18 19 Oct 24 Del 3F ft :37b 5/10 12 Oct 24 Del 3F ft :36.3b 4/13 21 Sep 24 Del 4F ft :50.3b 39/60

5
15-1 Green

Pretty Jimmy (L)
Ch.g.3 Jimmy Creed - Even Prettier by Stephen Got Even, VA
WHITE, orange dots, orange cap

56 $16,000 Own: Quest Realty
Trn: Susan S. Cooney (29-2-1-1)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (110-19-18-13) 120

2024: 4 0 0 0 $3,300 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $3,300
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $3,300 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $3,300

Track: 1 0 0 0 $300
11Oct24 Lrl9 fm p»¸ 5K½» :22¸¸ :45¼¸ 1:03¿¸ 35 Mcl 20000 (20-16) 69-57 4 3 5¹¡ 8¼ 8¼¡ 7¸¢ Perez X 123 L 19.60 1163 Specialagentjonson123¡ Thick as Thieves123¨© Agent Kelly119¶¡ inside, empty 12
Workout(s): 5 Oct 24 Wln 4F ft :50.1b 4/5

6
15-1 Black

White Series (L)
Ch.g.3 Good Magic - Annathela by Elusive Quality, KY
ROYAL BLUE, red "JRS" on white ball, royal blue cap

63 $20,000 Own: J R Sanchez Racing Stable, LLC
Trn: Rodolfo Sanchez-Salomon (40-6-5-2)

TAIS LYAPUSTINA (60-5-9-4) 124

2024: 10 0 4 0 $30,750 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $9,590
2023: 2 0 0 0 $800 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $7,410
Life: 12 0 4 0 $31,550 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,290

Track: 3 0 0 0 $2,110
20Sep24 Lrl3 fm p¶½ 5K½» :22¹¹ :44¿¼ 1:03^¸ 35 Mcl 20000 (20-16) 44-55 7 1 6¼ 7¾¡ 7¶¶ 7½¡ Lyapustina T 122 bL 3.80 1074 Battlefield Park126¨μ Agent Kelly118¶¢ Specialagentjonson122¸ wide, no factor 9
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :48b 3/43 17 Aug 24 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.1bg 10/18

7
9-2 Orange

Agent Kelly E (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Alliance - So Royal by Chapel Royal, MD
GREEN, white "MMDS", white sleeves, green cap

60 $16,000 Own: Make My Day Stable
Trn: Kevin C. Boniface (9-2-1-2)

HORACIO KARAMANOS (111-18-14-12) 120

2024: 7 0 3 1 $20,220 Turf: 5 0 3 1 $19,970
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $125
Life: 7 0 3 1 $20,220 Distance: 5 0 3 1 $19,970

Track: 2 0 1 1 $8,970
11Oct24 Lrl9 fm p»¸ 5K½» :22¸¸ :45¼¸ 1:03¿¸ 35 Mcl 16000 (20-16) 45-61 5 10 9½ 7»¡ 3¸¡ 3¡ Karamanos H 119 bL *2.00 1155 Specialagentjonson123¡ Thick as Thieves123¨© Agent Kelly119¶¡ between,led late 12
Workout(s): 8 Oct 24 Bonp 4F fm :48b 1/2 13 Aug 24 Bonp 4F gd :50b 1/1

8
20-1 Pink

Downpatrick E (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Medallist - Maryland Monroe by Colonel John, MD
BRIGHT GREEN, light blue diamond belt, light blue bars on white sleeves, green cap

47 $16,000 Own: Beverly Strauss
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

DARWIN L. RODRIGUEZ (20-1-2-0) 113½

2024: 9 0 2 0 $8,610 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,360
2023: 2 0 0 0 $1,200 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $2,750
Life: 11 0 2 0 $9,810 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $7,380

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Oct24 Del8 fts 6f¸^ :23¸¸ :47»¾ 1:14¸¶ 3g Mcl 6250 (6.25-5) 83-37 10 3 5º 3¹ 5¼¡ 9¶¿¢ Robles E O 116» bfL 2.10 Sunshine Johnny121¶¸ Golden Al119¸ Awesome Harry121¸ loomed1/4, weakened 10
Workout(s): 13 Sep 24 Del 4F ft :50.4b 9/27

9
15-1 Aqua

Band Tour (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Tourist - Modern Rose by Dixieland Band, WV
RED, white stars, blue sleeves, red cap

54 $16,000 Own: Elizabeth McCue
Trn: Owner (5-0-0-2)

CARLOS E. LOPEZ (26-1-1-5) 122

2024: 7 0 1 1 $10,360 Turf: 6 0 1 1 $9,660
2023: 8 0 0 1 $4,803 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $750
Life: 18 0 1 2 $15,733 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $9,140

Track: 7 0 1 1 $9,960
11Oct24 Lrl9 fm p»¸ 5K½» :22¸¸ :45¼¸ 1:03¿¸ 35 Mcl 16000 (20-16) 52-58 3 7 8¼ 9¿ 7»¡ 6¸¢ Lopez C E 122 bL 27.80 1092 Specialagentjonson123¡ Thick as Thieves123¨© Agent Kelly119¶¡ rail,between,willing 12

10
15-1 Purple

Lucked In (L1)
Ch.g.4 Madefromlucky - Tanca by Polish Numbers, MD
GREEN, red diamond frame, red & green diamond sleeves, green cap

0.00 $25,000 Own: Chanceland Farm
Trn: Katharine M. Voss (6-0-1-0)

JEVIAN TOLEDO (133-23-15-24) 126

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 40/86 20 Oct 24 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.3bg 8/16 12 Oct 24 Lrl 5F ft 1:03.1b 9/10 6 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :49.2bg 31/64

11
6-1 Grey

Mile High Miracle E (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Divining Rod - Ravens Fifty Five by Aikenite, MD
RED & WHITE DIAMONDS, red sleeves, red cap

54 $25,000 Own: Euro Stable
Trn: Somraj Singh (27-2-4-6)

J.G. TORREALBA (114-15-22-22) 124

2024: 7 0 1 3 $19,610 Turf: 4 0 1 2 $14,870
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $300
Life: 7 0 1 3 $19,610 Distance: 4 0 1 2 $14,870

Track: 6 0 1 2 $15,470
11Oct24 Lrl9 fm p»¸ 5K½» :22¸¸ :45¼¸ 1:03¿¸ 35 Mcl 25000 (20-16) 92-58 12 1 2«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 4¸ Torrealba J 123 bL 2.70 1008 Specialagentjonson123¡ Thick as Thieves123¨© Agent Kelly119¶¡ weakened late 12
Workout(s): 4 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :49.3bg 25/60 11 Aug 24 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 48/99

12
2-1

MTO

Lime
Rapidity E (L)
B.g.3 World of Trouble - Miss Pavarotti by Pavarotti, MD
TEAL, black shark, black shark fins on sleeves, teal cap

57 $20,000 Own: Helen Marshall
Trn: Kieron Magee (39-10-4-3)

J.G. TORREALBA (114-15-22-22) 124

2024: 6 0 1 1 $17,485 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 1 $17,485 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $300

Track: 6 0 1 1 $17,485
10Oct24 Lrl5 ft 7f¼^ :23º¸ :47^¾ 1:24¼¶ 35 Mcl 36000 (45-36) 41-60 5 5 5»¡ 5º 5»¡ 6¿¢ Alvelo J C 119 bL 15.40 998 Beaver State123»¡ Lord of Mischief126£ Beach Cowboy119£ bumped foe start,rail 7
Workout(s): 29 Sep 24 Lrl 4F my :49.3b 26/57 22 Sep 24 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.3b 7/15 11 Aug 24 Pim 4F ft :50.0b 13/24

13
5-2 Brown

Betta Go Go Go (L)
Ch.g.5 Kantharos - Livia B Quick by Crafty Prospector, KY
RED, red "DJC" on yellow ball, red & yellow halved sleeves, red cap

74 $20,000 Own: Danny J. Chen
Trn: Claudio A. Gonzalez (30-3-4-5)

ANGEL CRUZ (104-11-15-12) 126

2024: 11 0 4 3 $54,410 Turf: 4 0 2 1 $25,940
2023: 4 0 1 3 $23,220 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 2 $18,100
Life: 15 0 5 6 $77,630 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $11,770

Track: 1 0 0 0 $300
11Oct24 Lrl7 fm p 5K¼^ :22º¶ :44¿^ 1:03¸¹ 35 Msw 48905 28-63 1 9 9¶¶ 9¶¹ 10¶º 10¿¡ Vargas, Jr. J A 126 bfL 6.80 1067 Speed Figures123¶£ Petcoff126¨μ Knockanara123¶£ outrun 10
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :50.3b 13/17 a7 Sep 24 Mth 3F ft :36b 1/8 31 Aug 24 Mth 4F ft :50.4b 68/76

14
20-1Maroon

Efficacy (L1)
Ch.g.4 Aldrin - Stevie the Cat by Stevie Wonderboy, VA
WHITE, green diamonds, white cap

0.00 $20,000 Own: Sunny Ridge Farm
Trn: Madison F. Meyers (21-2-0-4)

FOREST BOYCE (78-10-10-10) 126

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 10 Oct 24 Mbt 4F ft :49.2bg 1/2 29 Sep 24 Lrl 4F my :49.3b 26/57 21 Sep 24 Mbt 4F ft :49.0b 1/2 11 Sep 24 Mbt 4F ft :49b 2/3
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred a
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LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

10 Simulcast From Maronas Uruguay - Race 5
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $16,253. SIMULCAST from Maronas, Uruguay Race #5. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #10. Allowance, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 2200 meters. About One And Three Eighth
Miles (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1

Malakai (ARG)
Dk B.h.5 Il Campione (CHI) - My Palestina (ARG) by Fitzcarraldo (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (770-145-114-123) / Trainer (846-151-115-121)

0.00 Own: El Paso
Trn: Pablo German Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

PABLO RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 10 2 0 0 $7,478 Turf: 15 2 3 1 $21,272
2023: 16 3 4 1 $27,928 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $5,104
Life: 38 5 5 5 $42,332 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Oct24 eLpm(URU) ft 7f 1:26^¿ 5g Alw 4021 4 1º Rodriguez P 126 B *1.10 Malakai126º Querido Benja123¸¢ Powertothepeople123¼¢ 7
13Oct24 eMrn(URU) ft 7f :23º^ :46¹¶ 1:24^¸ 3g Hcp 14423 7 5¸¡ Acosta E 126 B 5.40 Dog Alicante132¨μ Mi Trago Fuerte127¨μ King Star118¶ 11
24Aug24 eMrn(URU) ft 7K :23¶½ :47¹¾ 1:31º» 5g Alw 6592 1 1¾¢ Rodriguez P 123 B 8.90 Malakai123¾¢ Maquis123¸£ Paso Libre123»£ 9
14Apr24 eMrn(URU) my 7K :22»¿ :46^» 1:30^» 4g Alw 8018 4 9¶^£ Perez J E 123 B 55.40 Jogo Rapido123¶£ Hey Famous123£ Vip Avenue126¨μ 10
07Apr24 eMrn(URU) ftp 1O :49¿º 1:38¼º 2:15¹^ 3g Hcp 13832 7 6¼¡ Perez J E 121 B 18.90 Smart Leo123¶¢ Mucho Loco134¨© Basil128¸ 10
17Mar24 eMrn(URU) ft 1m :23½¾ :46¿½ 1:36¼¸ 4g Alw 8883 1 4¿¡ Perez J E 123 35.70 Superior Ave126¨μ Mucho Loco123¼¢ Valor Futuro119¹ 8
02Mar24 eMrn(URU) hy 7K :23¶º :47¹» 1:30º¿ 4g Alw 7936 6 9¶»¢ Eugui H F 123 B 37.10 Latte Macchiato123º Topo Do Sul123¨μ Que Guapo117¶£ 11
17Feb24 eMrn(URU) ftp 1m :22¼º :45»¼ 1:35¶½ 3g Hcp 13511 8 6» Eugui H F 119 B 20.40 Ta-Valente132«¬ Good Guy128¶ El Vigia130¡ 7
28Jan24 eMrn(URU) ftp 1m :22¿^ :46^^ 1:34¼¹ 3g Hcp 14777 13 8 7¾ 7»¡ -- 8¾ Eugui H F 120 B 21.20 El Vigia121¶£ Good Guy123¨© Valor Futuro118¨μ 10

2
15-1

Mr. Bingo (URU)
Dk B.h.6 Discreetly Mine - Climbing Star (ARG) by Mutakddim, URU
STATS: Jockey (64-2-3-6) / Trainer (325-26-31-24)

0.00 Own: El Cohete
Trn: Carlos Daniel Fajardo (0-0-0-0)

EGUARD ANDRES TEJERA (0-0-0-0) 110

2024: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 18 2 2 1 $15,693
2023: 14 2 2 1 $14,387 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $834
Life: 27 3 3 1 $20,691 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $3,591

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Oct24 eMrn(URU) ftp 1m :24¶º :47¸¼ 1:36¾¸ 4g Alw 8900 8 8¶¸£ Maciel W 115 B 50.90 Taitia126¶ Algarrobo117¨© Figaro119¹¡ 8
13Oct24 eMrn(URU) ft 7f :23º^ :46¹¶ 1:24^¸ 3g Hcp 14423 8 11¶¿¡ Tejera E A 110 B 25.90 Dog Alicante132¨μ Mi Trago Fuerte127¨μ King Star118¶ 11
12Nov23 eMrn(URU) ftp 1O :49¼^ 1:39»^ 2:17^½ 3g Hcp 17100 2 6¶¶ -- 6¼¡ 6¼¡ 2£ Maciel W 112 B 15.20 Aspersel119£ Mr. Bingo112£ Open Bar119¡ 12
22Oct23 eMrn(URU) ftp 7K :22¿¹ :46^¹ 1:28^¼ 3g Hcp 12579 7 5º¢ Maciel W 116 B 27.70 Wild Thing125¶¢ Candymike127¨© Don Casmurro128¶ 11
29Sep23 eMrn(URU) ft 1m :23¹¸ :47º¼ 1:38^¾ 5g Alw 7518 6 6 6¶¶ 6¶¹ -- 5¶¾¡ Maciel W 123 B 4.70 Leopard King123¼¡ Ataviado Pal126¨μ Springboks123¶¢ 6
13Aug23 eMrn(URU) ftp 1D 2:06¾º 3g Hcp 19268 3 8½¢ Prestes J G 117 B 12.20 Posible Sueno120» Ice Posse126¶¢ L'Effrontee119¡ 16
23Jul23 eMrn(URU) ft 7K :22¿½ :46¾¼ 1:31¹^ 5g Alw 6939 13 1¶¢ Prestes J G 126 L 6.50 Mr. Bingo126¶¢ Mestre Di Ouro128¨© Ali Barzon119¨© 14
07Jul23 eLpm(URU) hy 7K 1:33¼¶ 5g Alw 3971 3 2º¡ Prestes J G 126 L 2.40 Don Bicho129º¡ Mr. Bingo126¶ Sarquita118¨μ 9
25Jun23 eMrn(URU) ftp 7K :22¸½ :46¶^ 1:29¸½ 4g Alw 6383 12 11 12¶¹ 9¶¹ -- 1¶£ Prestes J G 126 B 5.10 Mr. Bingo126¶£ Convictus126¸£ Ichabod Crane126¶ 12

3
9-2

Al Fonzito (URU)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Treasure Beach (GB) - Harlan's Marchadora (ARG) by Harlan's Holiday, URU
STATS: Jockey (660-55-71-69) / Trainer (5-1-0-0)

0.00 Own: Ximena P.
Trn: Darciano Terres Minetto (0-0-0-0)

WALDEMAR MACIEL BOCCIA (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 5 1 2 2 $13,048 Turf: 5 1 2 2 $13,048
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 2 2 $13,048 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Sep24 eMrn(URU) ftp 1L :47¼^ 1:11¾º 2:04^» 4g Msw 7 1» Mendez J C 126 B *.80 Al Fonzito126» Discretly Plik128¶¢ Va Pa I126¨© 10
17Aug24 eMrn(URU) ftp 1D 2:11¶¾ 4g Msw 11 2¨© Mendez J C 126 B 3.10 Abaturc Sp128¨© Al Fonzito126º Don Jam128¶¡ 11
21Jul24 eMrn(URU) ftp 1D 2:09¼» 4g Msw 13 3º£ Mendez J C 126 B *1.20 Ray of Joseph126¶¢ Radiazione121¹¡ Al Fonzito126¹¡ 14
16Jun24 eMrn(URU) ftp 1D 2:11»¹ 3g Msw 3 2¶ Mendez J C 123 3.00 Ovamaconv126¶ Al Fonzito123º Falando Serio123º 10
26May24 eMrn(URU) ftp 1m :23ºº :46¾¹ 1:35¼¸ 3g Msw 3 3º¡ Mendez J C 123 18.70 Louis Vuitton123¹ Rio Flamengo123¶¡ Al Fonzito123¨© 12

4
5-1

Powertothepeople (URU)
Dk B.h.6 T. H. Approval - Young Sister (BRZ) by Quinze Quilates, URU
STATS: Jockey (490-62-64-51) / Trainer (46-10-6-5)

0.00 Own: Hs. La Castellana
Trn: Richard Falla (0-0-0-0)

EDISON RODRIGO ROSAS (0-0-0-0) 117

2024: 15 2 1 2 $17,450 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $830
2023: 10 1 1 3 $14,105 Off (Dirt): 11 3 1 3 $29,912
Life: 43 6 4 7 $62,982 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $830

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Oct24 eLpm(URU) ft 7f 1:26^¿ 5g Alw 4021 3 3¼¢ Lazo H F 123 4.50 Malakai126º Querido Benja123¸¢ Powertothepeople123¼¢ 7
04Oct24 eLpm(URU) ft 1N 1:53¾¶ 3g Hcp 8749 3 5¿£ Rodriguez E 130 20.30 Marino Afortunado132¸¡ Empipado137¹ Nostradamus126¸£ 8
08Sep24 eMrn(URU) ftp 1K :49^¾ 1:38½¾ 2:29½¿ 4g Hcp 10010 3 10¶½¡ Fiorito S M 117 30.10 Ready Nights119¶£ Long Hollidays134¨© Nobel117¹ 12
23Aug24 eMrn(URU) my 7K :23»¼ :46¿º 1:31º» 5g Alw 6592 6 3¶¸ Piriz F F 115 9.30 Apache Cat126¨© Querido Benja111¶¸ Powertothepeople115¶£ 6
11Aug24 eMrn(URU) ftp 1D 2:10¹º 3g Hcp 18980 4 6»£ Piriz F F 119 11.90 El Sanducero119¶ Ray of Joseph112¸¡ Tutil139¨μ 12
19Jul24 eLpm(URU) ft 1N 1:55º^ 4g Hcp 8749 8 5½£ Lazo H F 130 3.50 Sir Jones112¸£ Tonga130¸¢ Leonides137¸¡ 8
14Jun24 eLpm(URU) my 1D 2:14¹º 3g Hcp 8921 1 6¶º Lazo H F 134 3.10 Leonides134£ Tonga130¶£ Hadji Do Jaguarete123¸ 7
02Jun24 eMrn(URU) my 1L :48¸½ 1:13¿¶ 2:06¶¼ 2g Stk - CmpnsClssc - 70k 5 6¶¶£*Lazo H F 132 16.60 Pluto132¶£ Noche Oscura127¨μ Empipado127¨μ ,PL5th 16
24May24 eLpm(URU) ft 1N 1:56»¹ 3g Hcp 9085 1 1¿¢ Lazo H F 134 3.10 Powertothepeople134¿¢ Steen Champion112¶¢ Rov Mine119¶¢ 8

5
4-1

Expresso I Ask (BRZ)
Ch.h.5 Drosselmeyer - Grand I Ask (BRZ) by Yagli, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (406-37-38-45) / Trainer (150-11-13-21)

0.00 Own: X. V.
Trn: Martin Martinez (0-0-0-0)

MAICOL EZEQUIEL DE SOUZA (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 8 2 0 2 $16,166 Turf: 12 2 1 3 $19,578
2023: 6 0 1 1 $3,412 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 2 1 3 $19,578 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Oct24 eMrn(URU) ftp 1K :50¿» 1:39¼¶ 2:29¸¿ 3g Hcp 15011 5 3¸£ De Souza M E 120 B 6.50 Abaturc Sp121¨μ El Sanducero123¸¡ Expresso I Ask120¸¢ 9
08Sep24 eMrn(URU) ftp 1K :49^¾ 1:38½¾ 2:29½¿ 4g Hcp 10010 6 5»£ De Souza M E 120 B 14.00 Ready Nights119¶£ Long Hollidays134¨© Nobel117¹ 12
11Aug24 eMrn(URU) ftp 1D 2:10¹º 3g Hcp 18980 10 7»£ Gonzalez D N 119 B 4.50 El Sanducero119¶ Ray of Joseph112¸¡ Tutil139¨μ 12
20Jul24 eMrn(URU) ftp 1L :50¸¹ 1:16»¶ 2:03^¹ 4g Hcp 10215 5 3»£ Gonzalez D N 119 B 8.50 Hombre de La Noche130¹ Real Querobin Gold130¸£ Expresso I Ask119¡ 8
08Jun24 eMrn(URU) ftp 1m :22¿¼ :46^º 1:35¸¿ 3g Alw 11998 1 1¨μ Mora J R 114 B 39.70 Expresso I Ask114¨μ Machine Machinist123£ Cagliostro123¶£ 10
26May24 eMrn(URU) ft 7f :23¿¸ :47º¶ 1:26¹¼ 4g Alw 6793 7 7¿ Gonzalez D N 123 B 7.60 Brujo Online121¶¢ Leo King128¹ Mano Abierta126¸¢ 12
24Mar24 eMrn(URU) ftp 1D 2:07¹½ 3g Alw 13409 5 6¶¶¡ Gonzalez M A 106 B 10.40 Master of Puppets123¨μ Fiji Monster123¼¢ Corazon Feliz119¨μ 12
03Mar24 eMrn(URU) ftp 7K :22º» :46¾¶ 1:30¹^ 3g Msw 11 1¶£ Guedes F H 117 B *2.50 Expresso I Ask117¶£ Bonito Danzig123¨© Baleador123¨© 14
10Dec23 eMrn(URU) ftp 7K :21¼^ :44º¾ 1:28½¸ 3g Msw 7 5»¢ Eugui H F 117 B *1.80 Fillo Rosso123¶¡ Machine Machinist123¸¢ Medina123¨© 12

6
3-1

El Sanducero (URU)
Ch.c.4 Asiatic Boy (ARG) - Mountain Mamma (ARG) by Giant's Causeway, URU
STATS: Jockey (248-24-28-30) / Trainer (174-20-24-22)

0.00 Own: Siga Siga
Trn: Facundo Federico Santesteban (0-0-0-0)

DIOGO NICOLAS GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 11 2 2 2 $30,034 Turf: 16 2 2 4 $36,190
2023: 11 0 0 4 $10,661 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,670
Life: 22 2 2 6 $40,695 Distance: 3 0 1 2 $7,147

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Oct24 eMrn(URU) ftp 1K :50¿» 1:39¼¶ 2:29¸¿ 3g Hcp 15011 4 2¨μ Gonzalez D N 123 B 9.40 Abaturc Sp121¨μ El Sanducero123¸¡ Expresso I Ask120¸¢ 9
22Sep24 eMrn(URU) ft 1L :47½» 1:11¹¿ 2:02¼¶ 4g Alw 9566 14 11¶½¡ Gonzalez D N 126 B 43.00 Noche Oscura126¶£ Quixote126¶¢ Hay Coco126¨μ 11
08Sep24 eMrn(URU) ftp 1K :49^¾ 1:38½¾ 2:29½¿ 4g Hcp 10010 11 12¶¾¡ Gonzalez D N 126 B 16.70 Ready Nights119¶£ Long Hollidays134¨© Nobel117¹ 12
11Aug24 eMrn(URU) ftp 1D 2:10¹º 3g Hcp 18980 5 1¶ Guedes F H 119 B 7.30 El Sanducero119¶ Ray of Joseph112¸¡ Tutil139¨μ 12
28Jul24 eMrn(URU) ftp 1D 2:09^¹ 4g Alw 9771 5 10¶^¢ Gonzalez D N 117 B 13.50 Long Hollidays126¸ Criscraft126¡ Carter119¡ 14
23Jun24 eMrn(URU) hy 1K :50¸¹ 1:41»¼ 2:33¼¿ 3g Hcp 12845 10 3½¡ Guedes F H 119 L 3.60 Mucho Loco139½ Hombre de La Noche130¡ El Sanducero119¶½¡ 7
25May24 eMrn(URU) ftp 1D 2:07½¹ 3g Alw 12628 7 6¼¢ Guedes F H 117 L 13.60 Hombre de La Noche120¡ Ready Nights117¸¡ Universal Horse123¨μ 11
05May24 eMrn(URU) ft 1O :50»» 1:39»^ 2:18¹» 3g Hcp 19074 2 3¶£ Gonzalez D N 115 L 60.00 Empipado121¶ Long Hollidays121£nMucho Loco134¶¢ 9
24Mar24 eMrn(URU) ftp 1D 2:07¹½ 3g Alw 13409 11 9¶º¢ Gonzalez D N 115 L 23.80 Master of Puppets123¨μ Fiji Monster123¼¢ Corazon Feliz119¨μ 12

7
3-1

Abaturc Sp (BRZ)
Ch.c.4 Drosselmeyer - Wild At Heart (BRZ) by Amigoni (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (789-136-110-124) / Trainer (174-20-24-22)

0.00 Own: Hs. San Pedro
Trn: Facundo Federico Santesteban (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR FABIAN LAZO (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 7 3 1 1 $21,981 Turf: 4 2 0 1 $15,705
2023: 3 0 0 2 $1,944 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 3 1 3 $23,925 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $2,350

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Oct24 eMrn(URU) ftp 1K :50¿» 1:39¼¶ 2:29¸¿ 3g Hcp 15011 8 1¨μ Lazo H F 121 B *1.20 Abaturc Sp121¨μ El Sanducero123¸¡ Expresso I Ask120¸¢ 9
22Sep24 eMrn(URU) ft 1L :47½» 1:11¹¿ 2:02¼¶ 4g Alw 9566 8 5»¢ Lazo H F 121 B 2.90 Noche Oscura126¶£ Quixote126¶¢ Hay Coco126¨μ 11
08Sep24 eMrn(URU) ftp 1K :49^¾ 1:38½¾ 2:29½¿ 4g Hcp 10010 12 4º£ Lazo H F 119 B *2.50 Ready Nights119¶£ Long Hollidays134¨© Nobel117¹ 12
17Aug24 eMrn(URU) ftp 1D 2:11¶¾ 4g Msw 1 1¨© Lazo H F 128 B *.80 Abaturc Sp128¨© Al Fonzito126º Don Jam128¶¡ 11
13Jul24 eLpm(URU) ft 1N 1:57¸¿ 3g Alw 5904 6 1¨μ Lazo H F 126 B *.50 Abaturc Sp126¨μ Los Lobos122¶^ Falando Serio126¡ 13
25Feb24 eMrn(URU) ftp 1D 2:10¼» 3g Msw 12 3¸£ Lazo H F 123 3.40 El Sanducero121¨μ Simbad119¸¡ Abaturc Sp123¨μ 11
12Jan24 eMrn(URU) ft 1O :50^¿ 1:39¹¾ 2:18¿¸ 3g Msw 5 5º¢ 5¹£ 3¹¢ 2¸¡ 2¸¡ Lazo H F 123 3.30 Empipado123¸¡ Abaturc Sp123¿ Kamaqua126¸£ 6
08Dec23 eLpm(URU) ft 7K 1:32¹¾ 3 Msw 8 3º¡ Lazo H F 123 B 3.00 Beltway123¹ Tufao Da Lagoa123¶¡ Abaturc Sp123º¡ 11
18Nov23 eMrn(URU) ft 7K :23½¿ :47½¼ 1:31»» 3 Msw 5 3¸¡ Lazo H F 123 3.30 Kildangan123¶¡ Aberama Gold126¶ Abaturc Sp123º¡ 8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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MAROÑAS URUGUAY - "Commingle"

Por Laurel Park



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

11 Simulcast From Maronas Uruguay - Race 6
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $4,726. SIMULCAST from Maronas, Uruguay Race #6. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #11. Maiden, Open, 5 yo's & up, Dist. 1500 meters. About Seven and One Half
Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
50-1

Pesi (URU)
Ch.m.5 Layman - Husmeadora (URU) by Ecclesiastic, URU
STATS: Jockey (37-0-3-1) / Trainer (9-0-1-0)

0.00 Own: Los Carrato Burreros
Trn: Cristian Joel Carrato (0-0-0-0)

BRAIAN MORALES (0-0-0-0) 121½

2024: 6 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2023: 10 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 0 0 1 $2,406 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Jun24 eMrn(URU) hy 7f :23¿º :48¹½ 1:27½¾ 4gk Msw 7 9¸¼ De Souza M E 126 B 54.00 Pampeana128¶¡ Lentille128º Invasora Star128¡ 9
12Apr24 eLpm(URU) ft 7K 1:36¾¶ 4gk Msw 7 6¶½¢ De Souza M E 126 B 24.80 Lady Nerud117¶£ Ronne126¶ Feel Queen126»¡ 7
07Apr24 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :22¿¿ :46ºº 1:06½¸ 4gk Msw 1 8¶¹¢ De Souza M E 126 B 59.80 Sobrenatural119¸ La Dolce Vita126º Leoparda Veloz126¨μ 9
18Feb24 eMrn(URU) ft 7f :23º½ :47¸½ 1:26¿¼ 4gk Msw 8 8¶º Ferreira E A 126 B 267.00 Novelera Ft128¨© Invasora Star128¨μ Orejana110»¡ 10
04Feb24 eMrn(URU) ft 1m :24¹¾ :48¿¾ 1:41½^ 4gk Msw 8 8¶¹£ Ferreira E A 126 B 157.40 Beauty Quiet128¡ Ostentosa128º Maracuya128º 10
06Jan24 eMrn(URU) ftp 7f :22¹¶ :45¼½ 1:23¿¹ 3gk Msw 7 12 14¶¶ 14¶¶ 14¶¼ 13¶»¢ Ferreira E A 117 B 56.10 Craps123£ Descocada123¶ Great Champion126¶¡ 14
02Dec23 eMrn(URU) ft 7f :23¾½ :48»^ 1:27¿^ 4gk Msw 4 6¶¼¢ Ferreira E A 126 B 48.20 Super Brian126¨μ Melodia121¼¡ Invasora Star126£ 8

2
5-1

Los Lobos (BRZ)
B.h.5 Emcee - Que Fuerza (BRZ) by Wild Event, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (154-9-14-15) / Trainer (154-17-25-17)

0.00 Own: 21 De Setiembre
Trn: Cesar Andres Martin (0-0-0-0)

MARIO H. GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 26 0 4 2 $8,476 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $373
2023: 23 1 2 2 $7,138 Off (Dirt): 11 1 2 0 $5,972
Life: 52 1 6 4 $15,614 Distance: 6 0 1 0 $1,558

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Oct24 eLpm(URU) ft 6f 1:15¼¿ 5g Alw 3013 7 6¶¶¢ Menyou P J 128 4.60 Rayeni121¸¡ Capolacha M115¨© Naheed115¹¡ 11
05Oct24 eMrn(URU) ft 7f :23¼¶ :47¶¶ 1:26¶¿ 5g Msw 3 6½£ Ibanez C A 128 9.20 Hanson128¸ Elegido128¨μ Rayeni126¶¢ 13
20Sep24 eLpm(URU) wt 6f 1:15^¼ 5g Alw 3013 7 4¶¡ Gonzalez M H 128 9.30 Hanson121¨μ Rayeni121¶¢ Macabro121¨© 11
13Sep24 eLpm(URU) ft 7f 1:27¹¶ 5g Alw 3085 6 6½¡ Cheleri B 119 *1.50 Dog Frances119¨© Socio Valiente126£ Rayeni119¶¢ 10
01Sep24 eMrn(URU) hy 6K :23½¸ :47ºº 1:21^º 5g Msw 5 4º£ Gonzalez M H 128 3.40 Candy Black Fn128¸ Cafetin Sauceno121£ Ronne121¸ 10
18Aug24 eMrn(URU) ft 7K :23¹¸ :46¿º 1:32¶¿ 4g Msw 12 8¶¹¡ Rodriguez F 119 B 7.70 Temple de Acero128£ Regal Cometa128¹ Majestuoso Fever126º 14
11Aug24 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :23»¾ :47¸¹ 1:13¹¶ 5g Msw 3 8»£ Mora J R 128 B 4.90 Jerico128¶£ Esperanza Di Fendy123¶¢ Rayeni126¶ 11

3
6-1

Giardino de Naxo (ARG)
Dk B.h.5 Cityscape (GB) - Gigabyte (ARG) by Green Means Go, ARG
STATS: Jockey (104-7-10-15) / Trainer (92-9-11-6)

0.00 Own: Il Dolce Far Niente
Trn: Matias Jara (0-0-0-0)

BRUNO CHELERI (0-0-0-0) 128½

2024: 12 1 3 0 $6,053 Turf: 5 0 1 0 $2,209
2023: 13 1 2 1 $5,668 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $2,444
Life: 28 2 5 1 $11,721 Distance: 9 0 1 1 $1,663

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct24 eMrn(URU) ft 7f :23¼¶ :47¶¶ 1:26¶¿ 5g Msw 8 7¶¶£ Fraser L V 121 B 10.90 Hanson128¸ Elegido128¨μ Rayeni126¶¢ 13
26Sep24 eCol(URU) ft 7f 1:27¾½ 5g Alw 2127 5 1» Gonzalez M A 123 B *1.20 Giardino de Naxo123» Indio Boy127¡ Torniquillo128¼ 4
20Sep24 eLpm(URU) wt 6f 1:15^¼ 5g Alw 3013 9 6¹¡ Fraser L V 121 B 32.40 Hanson121¨μ Rayeni121¶¢ Macabro121¨© 11
01Sep24 eMrn(URU) hy 6K :23½¸ :47ºº 1:21^º 5g Msw 3 10¸¸¡ Diaz J A 128 B 8.70 Candy Black Fn128¸ Cafetin Sauceno121£ Ronne121¸ 10
13Jul24 eLpm(URU) ft 7f 1:30¶½ 5g Alw 3157 9 8¶¹¢ Diaz J A 126 B 9.00 Kali Kit126¶¡ Elegido119¡ Rayeni115¶¢ 9
06Jul24 eMrn(URU) ft 6K :23½¿ :47º¶ 1:19»^ 5g Msw 2 7¿ Diaz J A 128 B 6.60 La Dolce Vita121¹¡ Candy Black Fn128¨© Rayeni119¨© 15
28Jun24 eMrn(URU) ft 7K :23»^ :47»^ 1:33»¸ 4g Msw 11 7¾ Lazo H F 128 B 3.10 Loughton126¸ Los Lobos126¨μ Revelacion128¹ 11

4
4-1

Rayeni (BRZ)
Ch.h.5 Drosselmeyer - Rahalla (GB) by New Approach (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (264-18-25-27) / Trainer (101-4-12-20)

0.00 Own: El Largo
Trn: Fernando Yaque (0-0-0-0)

JULIO N. DE ARRASCAETA (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 22 1 6 7 $11,768 Turf: 5 0 0 2 $2,755
2023: 13 0 1 5 $5,866 Off (Dirt): 6 0 3 2 $3,656
Life: 38 1 7 12 $17,902 Distance: 8 0 2 2 $3,379

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Oct24 eLpm(URU) ft 6f 1:15¼¿ 5g Alw 3013 9 1¸¡ Arrascaeta J 121 B *1.40 Rayeni121¸¡ Capolacha M115¨© Naheed115¹¡ 11
05Oct24 eMrn(URU) ft 7f :23¼¶ :47¶¶ 1:26¶¿ 5g Msw 4 3¸¢ Arrascaeta J 126 L 8.00 Hanson128¸ Elegido128¨μ Rayeni126¶¢ 13
20Sep24 eLpm(URU) wt 6f 1:15^¼ 5g Alw 3013 5 2¨μ Arrascaeta J 121 L 4.90 Hanson121¨μ Rayeni121¶¢ Macabro121¨© 11
13Sep24 eLpm(URU) ft 7f 1:27¹¶ 5g Alw 3085 1 3£ Arrascaeta J 119 B 2.40 Dog Frances119¨© Socio Valiente126£ Rayeni119¶¢ 10
01Sep24 eMrn(URU) hy 6K :23½¸ :47ºº 1:21^º 5g Msw 6 7¶¶¡ Fiorito S M 126 B *2.20 Candy Black Fn128¸ Cafetin Sauceno121£ Ronne121¸ 10
11Aug24 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :23»¾ :47¸¹ 1:13¹¶ 5g Msw 2 3¹ Fiorito S M 126 B 9.70 Jerico128¶£ Esperanza Di Fendy123¶¢ Rayeni126¶ 11
26Jul24 eMrn(URU) ftp 7K :22¼¸ :47^¹ 1:30^½ 4g Msw 3 6¶¡ Lazo H F 119 L 3.50 Columbus126¨μ El Maximo121¨μ Espartaco126£ 12

5
6-1

Quincy Jones (URU)
Gr/ro.h.5 T. H. Approval - Gost Faward (BRZ) by Sulamani (IRE), URU
STATS: Jockey (107-3-3-8) / Trainer (176-9-11-19)

0.00 Own: Xiprida
Trn: Sergio Peluffo (0-0-0-0)

CHRISTIAN DAMIAN VILLARREAL (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 6 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 6 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Sep24 eMrn(URU) ftp 7K :22¿¿ :46½¹ 1:29¼» 4g Msw 11 10¶»¢ Tejera E A 119 47.50 Happy Warrior128¸ El Maximo121¶£ Pingo Remachado128¡ 11
22Sep24 eMrn(URU) ft 7K :23¿^ :48^¾ 1:32¿½ 5g Msw 8 8¼£ Tejera E A 126 21.90 Arrebato Fever128¨μ Bernardino128¨© Don Roque128¨μ 8
30Aug24 eMrn(URU) wtp 1m :23¼¸ :47¶¾ 1:38¹¼ 4g Msw 3 8¿£ Tejera E A 119 79.70 Nicolinno128¡ Happy Warrior128¶ Peaky Blinders128¹ 10
17Aug24 eMrn(URU) ftp 1D 2:11¶¾ 4g Msw 12 7¶¸ Romero C A 119 32.60 Abaturc Sp128¨© Al Fonzito126º Don Jam128¶¡ 11
26Jul24 eMrn(URU) ftp 7K :22»¸ :46½¿ 1:30¶¹ 4g Msw 1 10¾£ Romero C A 119 55.00 Sunset Blue126£ Nicolinno128¨© Astro Man128¨μ 12
06Jul24 eMrn(URU) ft 6K :23½¿ :47º¶ 1:19»^ 5g Msw 5 13¶¹ Romero C A 126 59.00 La Dolce Vita121¹¡ Candy Black Fn128¨© Rayeni119¨© 15
15Sep23 eLpm(URU) ft 6K 1:19¼½ 4g Msw 3 8¶¼ Maciel W 126 B 49.30 El Escoces117¨μ Alcuzcuz126£ Alcuqui126¸¢ 8

6
6-1

La Belucci (URU)
Dk B.m.5 Keep Control (BRZ) - Alika Fitz (URU) by Fitzcarraldo, URU
STATS: Jockey (72-1-4-11) / Trainer (46-10-6-5)

0.00 Own: De Primera
Trn: Richard Falla (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS ALARCON (0-0-0-0) 123¿

2024: 7 0 0 0 $236 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 10 1 1 1 $4,797 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $3,294
Life: 17 1 1 1 $5,033 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Oct24 eLpm(URU) ft 6f 1:15¼¿ 5g Alw 3013 6 8¶» Lazo H F 123 5.90 Rayeni121¸¡ Capolacha M115¨© Naheed115¹¡ 11
04Oct24 eLpm(URU) ft 6K 1:20º¾ 4gk Alw 3929 12 4¾ Lazo H F 122 10.00 Banker Queen126º Poppy126¹ Piedra Mora Storm126¶ 10
06Sep24 eLpm(URU) ft 7f 1:28¼½ 4gk Alw 3929 1 10¶¾£ Piriz F F 122 18.80 Rebecca Queen126¶ Banker Queen126£ Baby K120¶£ 10
16Aug24 eLpm(URU) ft 5f 1:01¹½ 5g Alw 3085 7 7¶¾¢ Fiorito S M 126 7.10 Viva Maria126¼£ Night and Day119¶ Ilimitada117¸£ 9
04Feb24 eMrn(URU) ft 1m :24¹¾ :48¿¾ 1:41½^ 4gk Msw 3 7¶¹£ Lazo H F 128 4.20 Beauty Quiet128¡ Ostentosa128º Maracuya128º 10
14Jan24 eMrn(URU) ft 6K :23¹¹ :47¿¶ 1:19¹¾ 4gk Msw 8 5¶¸ Lazo H F 128 14.60 Lanceta128» Interespacial126¸ Maracuya128º¡ 12
07Jan24 eLpm(URU) ft 7f 1:27½½ 3g Alw 3177 2 5¿£ Ottonelli A M 120 4.00 Southern Jones126¸ Grace Jones115¸ Mestre Royal125º 9

7
3-1

Bernardino (URU)
Gr/ro.h.5 Voodoo Swinge - Bering Purse (URU) by Public Purse, URU
STATS: Jockey (3-0-1-1) / Trainer (17-1-1-2)

0.00 Own: Hs Rincon Del Indio
Trn: Pablo Sebastian Fontes (0-0-0-0)

MAIKOL MATIAS MOLINA (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 5 0 1 2 $3,988 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 7 1 0 3 $5,024 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $401
Life: 15 1 1 5 $9,012 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $2,225

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Sep24 eMrn(URU) ft 7K :23¿^ :48^¾ 1:32¿½ 5g Msw 6 2¨μ Molina M M 128 2.90 Arrebato Fever128¨μ Bernardino128¨© Don Roque128¨μ 8
28Jun24 eMrn(URU) ft 7K :23»^ :47»^ 1:33»¸ 4g Msw 2 4»¢ Molina M M 128 B 7.00 Loughton126¸ Los Lobos126¨μ Revelacion128¹ 11
08Jun24 eMrn(URU) ft 1m :23¿¸ :47¶¸ 1:39º¸ 4g Msw 3 3¹¡ Molina M M 128 B 8.60 Negro Grosso128¸¢ Loughton126¶¢ Bernardino128¼ 9
15Mar24 eMrn(URU) hy 7f :24^¶ :47¿¾ 1:26¾¹ 4g Msw 4 7 8¼¢ 8¿£ 5½¡ 4¼¢ Maciel W 128 B 2.10 Punto-Unico128¶¢ Hakuna Matata128¶¡ Kali Kit128¹¡ 8
17Feb24 eMrn(URU) ft 7f :23º¼ :46¾» 1:25¾¼ 4g Msw 9 3¹¢ Maciel W 128 B 13.90 Quibow Tree117¸¢ Rayeni121¶ Bernardino128¶¢ 8
27Aug23 eMrn(URU) ft 6K :23»^ :47¶¸ 1:17¿¿ 4g Msw 11 10¶¾¡ Guedes F H 128 B 3.30 Don Pablito128¶£ Nahuel Np128¨μ Smarty Blue126¸ 12
17Jun23 eMrn(URU) ft 1m :23»¹ :48¾¹ 1:40¿º 3 Msw 2 9 5º¢ 5¸£ -- 6¿¢ Rodriguez E 126 2.60 A Tiempo119¶ Rejugador123¨© Perdigon119¸ fractious in gate 9

8
3-1

Elegido (URU)
Dk B.h.5 Good Report (ARG) - Bambuca Sea (ARG) by Seattle Fitz (ARG), URU
STATS: Jockey (123-12-7-12) / Trainer (46-10-6-5)

0.00 Own: Santa Teresa
Trn: Richard Falla (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS S. MENDEZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 7 1 2 1 $4,592 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $454
Life: 7 1 2 1 $4,592 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $2,746

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct24 eMrn(URU) ft 7f :23¼¶ :47¶¶ 1:26¶¿ 5g Msw 7 2¸ Mendez C S 128 *2.30 Hanson128¸ Elegido128¨μ Rayeni126¶¢ 13
22Sep24 eMrn(URU) ft 7K :23¿^ :48^¾ 1:32¿½ 5g Msw 3 5¶¡ Mendez C S 128 2.50 Arrebato Fever128¨μ Bernardino128¨© Don Roque128¨μ 8
23Aug24 eMrn(URU) hy 1m :23¼¹ :47¼º 1:40¶¼ 4g Msw 3 5¸¼ Rosas E R 121 3.10 Nahum128¨© Discretly Plik128¶¶ Misterio Bravo128º¡ 6
27Jul24 eLpm(URU) ft 7K 1:34¸¹ 5g Alw 3820 6 1¶£ Rosas E R 126 *.60 Elegido126¶£ Big Moon125º¡ La Razcasse128¸¡ 8
13Jul24 eLpm(URU) ft 7f 1:30¶½ 5g Alw 3157 3 2¶¡ Rodriguez E 119 *1.20 Kali Kit126¶¡ Elegido119¡ Rayeni115¶¢ 9
21Jun24 eLpm(URU) my 7K 1:33¼¶ 4g Alw 3493 1 3¼ Rosas E R 126 *1.30 Revelacion126º Rayeni119¸ Elegido126¹ 11
03Jun24 eFld(URU) wt 6f 1:13¶¼ 4g Alw 2330 1 4¼£ Rosas E R 126 B 1.60 Animado Ave126¶¡ Rico Boy126¨μ Aventurero Tell126» 8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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Por Laurel Park

MAROÑAS URUGUAY - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

12 Simulcast From Maronas Uruguay - Race 7
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $6,753. SIMULCAST from Maronas, Uruguay Race #7. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #12. Allowance, Colts, Geldings and Horses, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1500 meters. About
Seven and One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

Reason Honestly (URU)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Honesto (URU) - Gigabait (ARG) by Giant's Causeway, URU
STATS: Jockey (72-1-4-11) / Trainer (130-12-13-19)

0.00 Own: La Lola
Trn: Domingo Stengone (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS ALARCON (0-0-0-0) 126¿

2024: 10 0 0 1 $1,639 Turf: 8 1 0 0 $10,021
2023: 10 1 1 0 $14,566 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $4,414
Life: 20 1 1 1 $16,205 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $10,021

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct24 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :22¾¹ :46¼¾ 1:06^¸ 4 Alw 6915 2 6¶^£ Alarcon N 117 15.20 El Alfonzo128¨μ Save the King126¨© Legal Avenue128¶¡ 7
28Sep24 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22½^ :46º¸ 1:10¿½ 4 Alw 6915 10 4¸¢ Alarcon N 117 46.40 Fatal Afleet128¶¢ Nicolinno128¨μ Valle Nevado126£ 10
15Sep24 eMrn(URU) ft 7K :23^¿ :46¸^ 1:29¼¶ 4g Alw 7250 9 6¶^¡ Alarcon N 117 85.60 Latour128º Temple de Acero128¨μ Mago Amoroso128¡ 14
08Sep24 eMrn(URU) ftp 1m :23^¹ :46¶¹ 1:36»^ 4g Alw 8848 2 11¶¸£ Alarcon N 110 92.40 Diamond Majestic121¨μ Olympic Norwich126¶ Lider Nato119£ 13
23Aug24 eMrn(URU) hy 7f :23¾¼ :48¸½ 1:26¹¼ 4g Alw 7311 5 3½¡ Alarcon N 117 46.90 Green Soldier128º¡ Enamoradito Day128¹ Reason Honestly117¨μ 8
18Aug24 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¸» :45¾¿ 1:12¶¼ 4 Alw 7067 4 10¿¢ Alarcon N 117 56.40 Taitia128¶ Atacador128¶ Bako126¶ 16

2
6-1

Love Again (BRZ)
Ch.c.4 Drosselmeyer - Di Rafaela (BRZ) by Wild Event, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (163-26-15-23) / Trainer (5-1-0-0)

0.00 Own: Ximena P.
Trn: Darciano Terres Minetto (0-0-0-0)

FERNANDO C. OLIVERA (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 7 1 3 1 $9,969 Turf: 3 0 2 0 $3,769
2023: 4 0 1 1 $3,133 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 4 2 $13,102 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $2,847

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Oct24 eMrn(URU) ft 7f :22¾½ :46º¾ 1:23¿¿ 4 Alw 7159 4 4¿¢ Acosta E 126 B 4.10 Olympic Neymar126£ Mioppard128»¡ Atacador128¹ 8
28Sep24 eMrn(URU) ft 7f :23º¹ :46½º 1:24¶¾ 4 Msw 8 1£ Mendez J C 126 B *.50 Love Again126£ Brandao128¶¡ Majestuoso Fever126»£ 10
15Sep24 eMrn(URU) ft 7K :23½¸ :46½¾ 1:31^¼ 4g Msw 3 2£ Mendez J C 126 B 2.70 Regal Cometa128£ Love Again126» El Facu128¨© 9
10Aug24 eMrn(URU) ft 7f :24¶º :47¹¿ 1:24»^ 4g Alw 6098 6 2¨μ Mendez J C 126 B *1.60 Mago Amoroso128¨μ Love Again126¡ Happy Warrior128¹ 11
20Jul24 eMrn(URU) ft 7K :24»º :48¹^ 1:33¾º 4g Msw 11 4¹ Mendez J C 126 B 2.80 Green Soldier128¨© Fares121¶ El Facu126¸ 11
28Jan24 eMrn(URU) ft 7K :23^¿ :46º^ 1:32¸» 3 Msw 1 3¡ Mendez J C 123 L 2.40 Taitia126¨μ Principito126¨μ Love Again123¶¢ 7

3
7-2

Happy Warrior (URU)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Tap It Rich - Senza Una Donna (ARG) by Zensational, URU
STATS: Jockey (271-17-32-26) / Trainer (195-19-24-18)

0.00 Own: I Fratelli
Trn: Washington Raul Bonacci (0-0-0-0)

JUAN MARTIN DIAZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 10 2 2 2 $13,953 Turf: 2 1 1 0 $6,160
2023: 4 0 0 1 $1,680 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $1,298
Life: 14 2 2 3 $15,633 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $4,369

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Sep24 eMrn(URU) ftp 7K :22¿¿ :46½¹ 1:29¼» 4g Msw 7 1¸ Diaz J A 128 B *.80 Happy Warrior128¸ El Maximo121¶£ Pingo Remachado128¡ 11
21Sep24 eMrn(URU) ft 1m :24¹¶ :48»^ 1:36¼¾ 4 Msw 7 2¶ Diaz J A 128 B *.30 Sunalliance128¶ Happy Warrior128½£ El Casino121¨μ 7
30Aug24 eMrn(URU) wtp 1m :23¼¸ :47¶¾ 1:38¹¼ 4g Msw 9 2¡ Diaz J A 128 B 3.10 Nicolinno128¡ Happy Warrior128¶ Peaky Blinders128¹ 10
10Aug24 eMrn(URU) ft 7f :24¶º :47¹¿ 1:24»^ 4g Alw 6098 4 3£ Diaz J A 128 B 2.60 Mago Amoroso128¨μ Love Again126¡ Happy Warrior128¹ 11
14Jul24 eMrn(URU) ft 6K :22»¸ :45¿½ 1:18¶¿ 4g Msw 12 5¼ Diaz J A 128 B 3.20 Principito128¹¡ Fatal Afleet128¸ Guerrero Delaluz128¨μ 14
02Jun24 eMrn(URU) my 6f :22¾^ :46»¸ 1:12»½ 3 Msw 4 3¸£ Diaz J A 126 11.90 Regal Lord123¨μ Miloco126¸¡ Happy Warrior126£ 13

4
20-1

Vasco Grande (URU)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Mogador - Alma Grande (URU) by Ingenioso Bo (URU), URU
STATS: Jockey (107-3-3-8) / Trainer (176-9-11-19)

0.00 Own: Aventura
Trn: Sergio Peluffo (0-0-0-0)

CHRISTIAN DAMIAN VILLARREAL (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 11 1 0 0 $6,468 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $770
Life: 15 1 0 0 $6,468 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Oct24 eMrn(URU) ft 7f :22¾½ :46º¾ 1:23¿¿ 4 Alw 7159 5 6¶¸¡ Villarreal C D 126 21.40 Olympic Neymar126£ Mioppard128»¡ Atacador128¹ 8
06Oct24 eMrn(URU) ftp 7K :23¶¾ :46½» 1:29º¾ 3g Alw 7890 3 8¶^ Villarreal C D 119 34.60 Standout119¡ Figaro126¨© Rio Flamengo121¶ 12
15Sep24 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :22¾½ :45¿» 1:04¹¾ 4 Alw 6915 7 8¾¡ Villarreal C D 126 60.10 Carmelo Ave128¶£ Flying Leopard128¸¢ Olha O Vaso126¶£ 10
23Aug24 eMrn(URU) hy 5K :23¹¶ :47¶º 1:06^º 3g Alw 11258 8 8¶¾¡ Tejera E A 112 76.80 Conviction121¨© Estrellado Ave121¸ Ranero Vip128º 8
20Jul24 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :23¸» :46¿» 1:00¶» 4g Alw 7067 6 8¶º¡ De Souza M E 126 50.60 Danza Comigo128£ El Alfonzo128º Mousse de Chocolat126º¡ 9
29Jun24 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :22¾¾ :46¼½ 1:05^¶ 3 Alw 8844 8 7¿ De Souza M E 123 L 59.90 El Principio126¡ Mousse de Chocolat123¨© Danza Comigo126¨μ 11

5
6-1

Louis Vuitton (URU)
Gr.c.4 Tap It Rich - Valdiola (ARG) by Perfectperformance, URU
STATS: Jockey (197-15-30-19) / Trainer (59-3-6-6)

0.00 Own: Haga Correr
Trn: Jose I. Cuitino (0-0-0-0)

PEDRO MUNIZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 12 1 0 0 $12,260 Turf: 8 1 0 0 $11,745
2023: 8 1 1 1 $5,115 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $726
Life: 20 2 1 1 $17,375 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Oct24 eMrn(URU) ft 1m :23¸^ :46¸¼ 1:36¾¸ 4 Alw 8131 2 7¶½¢ Muniz P 128 13.10 Temple de Acero128£ Honorable Gandhi126£ Olympic Neymar126¨μ 11
28Sep24 eMrn(URU) ft 7f :23¼^ :46»º 1:23¼» 4g Alw 7159 7 4º¡ Muniz P 128 8.60 Rath of Caroline126¶ Honorable Gandhi126¶£ Pachacuti126¶£ 11
08Sep24 eMrn(URU) ftp 1m :23¹^ :46º¾ 1:36º¿ 4g Alw 8848 8 7»¡ Muniz P 121 8.00 In-Verso126¶ Fly Kid123¨μ Rio Flamengo121¸¢ 14
10Aug24 eMrn(URU) ftp 7f :24^¼ :46»¼ 1:23¹¶ 4g Alw 7676 3 5¼¡ Muniz P 121 5.00 El Principio128º¡ Quesadilha126¨μ Bonito Danzig119¶¢ 10
06Jul24 eMrn(URU) ftp 1m :22¿¾ :46º¿ 1:34¿¾ 4g Alw 8990 4 4¶£ Muniz P 121 4.80 Leopard Dance128«¬ Superb126¨© Carter119¶£ 10
08Jun24 eMrn(URU) ftp 1m :23¹¸ :46¶¸ 1:35^¾ 3g Alw 11998 7 6¾ Olivera B N 117 5.60 Criscraft121¶ Carmelo Ave122¹ El Tuber Storm112¡ 11

6
7-2

Regal Cometa (BRZ)
Ch.c.4 Drosselmeyer - Angel Carina (BRZ) by Elusive Quality, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (330-44-32-33) / Trainer (174-20-24-22)

0.00 Own: Norteno
Trn: Facundo Federico Santesteban (0-0-0-0)

YAIR EMANUEL PEREIRA (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 5 2 2 0 $9,362 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 0 1 0 $2,143 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 3 0 $11,505 Distance: 4 2 2 0 $9,362

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Sep24 eMrn(URU) ft 7K :23½¸ :46½¾ 1:31^¼ 4g Msw 2 1£ Pereira Y E 128 B *2.00 Regal Cometa128£ Love Again126» El Facu128¨© 9
18Aug24 eMrn(URU) ft 7K :23¹¸ :46¿º 1:32¶¿ 4g Msw 4 2£ Pereira Y E 128 B *1.20 Temple de Acero128£ Regal Cometa128¹ Majestuoso Fever126º 14
05Apr24 eLpm(URU) ft 7K 1:32½¸ 3 Alw 5649 2 1¼¢ Pereira Y E 123 B *.30 Regal Cometa123¼¢ Tok Tok123¸ Partisano115¸¡ 7
22Mar24 eLpm(URU) ft 7K 1:31¾¸ 3 Msw 4 2«¬ Pereira Y E 123 B 2.50 Rise and Shine123«¬ Regal Cometa123º Presente115½ 8
06Jan24 eMrn(URU) ftp 7f :22¹¸ :46¹¶ 1:23¾¸ 3g Msw 8 8 6º£ 5¹¡ 5º£ 6¶¡ Pereira Y E 123 L 5.30 El Farsante126¨μ Super Cry123¨μ Por Ese Palpitar126£ 14
03Sep23 eMrn(URU) hy 7f :22½^ :46¸¿ 1:24¼^ 3 Msw 3 7¸¶¡ Pereira Y E 123 3.00 Quartier126º Kloof126¸¢ Romano Fever123¹ 12

7
6-1

Black Type (URU)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Kodiak Kowboy - Irenoca (BRZ) by Drosselmeyer, URU
STATS: Jockey (789-136-110-124) / Trainer (102-7-6-8)

0.00 Own: Intuicion
Trn: Christopher Ortellado (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR FABIAN LAZO (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 9 1 1 2 $8,730 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 7 0 0 0 $2,103 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $281
Life: 16 1 1 2 $10,833 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $4,667

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Oct24 eMrn(URU) ft 7K 1:32¹¸ 4 Msw 2 1¨μ Lazo H F 126 B 4.20 Black Type126¨μ Majestuoso Fever126¨μ Pedro Navaja128¹¡ 8
28Sep24 eMrn(URU) ft 7f :23º¹ :46½º 1:24¶¾ 4 Msw 2 4¾ De Souza M E 126 B 16.60 Love Again126£ Brandao128¶¡ Majestuoso Fever126»£ 10
22Sep24 eMrn(URU) my 6f :23^º :46»» 1:11¸» 4 Msw 9 5¶º£ De Souza M E 126 B 3.90 Save the King126¾¡ Pedro Navaja128¶ Pentagono126¶¢ 13
07Sep24 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :23^¾ :46¹º 1:11½¿ 4g Msw 12 3¸ Caceres L A 126 B 4.30 Vamos Que Podemos128£ Save the King126¶¢ Black Type126¸¢ 11
24Aug24 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :23»¸ :47½¾ 1:12¸» 4 Msw 6 2«¬ De Souza M E 126 B 38.70 Endiablado126«¬ Black Type126¡ Save the King126¹¡ 12
10Aug24 eMrn(URU) ft 7f :24¶º :47¹¿ 1:24»^ 4g Alw 6098 10 9¶¾ Arrascaeta J 126 B 9.80 Mago Amoroso128¨μ Love Again126¡ Happy Warrior128¹ 11

8
12-1

Best in Town (ARG)
Dk B.c.4 Lizard Island - Celaeno (FR) by Rock of Gibraltar (IRE), ARG
STATS: Jockey (441-93-71-54) / Trainer (276-52-37-29)

0.00 Own: El Dekave
Trn: Josiane Gulart (0-0-0-0)

VAGNER LEAL (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 9 2 0 1 $10,075 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $5,904
2023: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 0 1 $10,075 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Sep24 eMrn(URU) ft 7K :23^¿ :46¸^ 1:29¼¶ 4g Alw 7250 10 7¶¸¢ Rodriguez E 128 B 86.80 Latour128º Temple de Acero128¨μ Mago Amoroso128¡ 14
18Aug24 eMrn(URU) ft 7K :23¶^ :46¿½ 1:31¿º 4 Alw 7402 1 13¶º£ Rodriguez E 128 B 54.20 Picho Viejo126¨μ Honorable Gandhi126¨μ Rath of Caroline126¨μ 14
06Jul24 eMrn(URU) ftp 1m :22¿¾ :46º¿ 1:34¿¾ 4g Alw 8990 6 6º¡ Leal V 121 B 9.30 Leopard Dance128«¬ Superb126¨© Carter119¶£ 10
28Jun24 eMrn(URU) ftp 1D 2:10^¼ 3g Alw 12271 3 13¶»¢ Leal V 119 L 19.70 Universal Horse123¡ Nobel115¨© Ready Nights117¨© 13
26May24 eMrn(URU) ftp 1m :23¹º :45¿¶ 1:36¶¶ 3g Msw 9 1£ Leal V 126 L *.80 Best in Town126£ Astro Man126¶¢ Majestuoso Fever123¶ 13
28Apr24 eMrn(URU) ft 1m :24¹¸ :46¿º 1:37¸¹ 3 Msw 8 3¹¢ Rosas E R 126 L 25.40 Criscraft123¨μ Ten Flying126¹ Best in Town126º¡ 12

9
3-1

Honorable Gandhi (URU)
Ch.c.4 Gandhi Di Job (BRZ) - Dalila (URU) by Mane Minister, URU
STATS: Jockey (574-73-66-73) / Trainer (203-14-24-25)

0.00 Own: La Fe
Trn: Ramon Victor Peralta (0-0-0-0)

FEDERICO FABIAN PIRIZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 5 1 3 0 $12,229 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $637
2023: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $5,874
Life: 6 1 3 0 $12,229 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $1,865

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Oct24 eMrn(URU) ft 1m :23¸^ :46¸¼ 1:36¾¸ 4 Alw 8131 6 2£ Piriz F F 126 2.70 Temple de Acero128£ Honorable Gandhi126£ Olympic Neymar126¨μ 11
28Sep24 eMrn(URU) ft 7f :23¼^ :46»º 1:23¼» 4g Alw 7159 5 2¶ Piriz F F 126 B 2.10 Rath of Caroline126¶ Honorable Gandhi126¶£ Pachacuti126¶£ 11
08Sep24 eMrn(URU) ftp 1m :23^¹ :46¶¹ 1:36»^ 4g Alw 8848 13 4¸ Piriz F F 119 B 5.60 Diamond Majestic121¨μ Olympic Norwich126¶ Lider Nato119£ 13
18Aug24 eMrn(URU) ft 7K :23¶^ :46¿½ 1:31¿º 4 Alw 7402 10 2¨μ Piriz F F 126 B 6.90 Picho Viejo126¨μ Honorable Gandhi126¨μ Rath of Caroline126¨μ 14
23Jun24 eMrn(URU) hy 6f :22¿¶ :46½½ 1:11¿¼ 3 Msw 2 1½¢ Piriz F F 123 L 10.90 Honorable Gandhi123½¢ Pentagono123¨μ Partisano123¸¢ 13
26Nov23 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¶½ :45¾» 1:12^¾ 3 Msw 7 13¶¾¢ Piriz F F 123 21.50 Nordico Fever126¶¡ Todinho Well126¶ Olympic Mine126¨μ 13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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MAROÑAS URUGUAY - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

13 Simulcast From Maronas Uruguay - Race 8
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $8,467. SIMULCAST from Maronas, Uruguay Race #8. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #13. Maiden, Fillies, 3 yo, Dist. 1400 meters. About Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1

Rennes (URU)
Ch.f.3 Fin Del Mundo (BRZ) - Kaisera (ARG) by Key Deputy, URU
STATS: Jockey (149-8-17-18) / Trainer (276-52-37-29)

0.00 Own: Viegas
Trn: Josiane Gulart (0-0-0-0)

EDINSON JAVIER RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Sep24 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¾½ :46»¾ 1:11»¼ 3 k Msw 9 11¶¶¢ Rodriguez E 123 44.20 Miami Fever123«¬ Divine Action126¸ Shelby Charge123¨© 16

2
10-1

Pompeiana (URU)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 City Banker (ARG) - Papaparapapaa (URU) by Honour and Glory, URU
STATS: Jockey (406-37-38-45) / Trainer (150-11-13-21)

0.00 Own: Grito De Asencio
Trn: Martin Martinez (0-0-0-0)

MAICOL EZEQUIEL DE SOUZA (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 6 0 0 2 $3,532 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $241
Life: 6 0 0 2 $3,532 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Sep24 eLpm(URU) ft 6f 1:15ºº 34k Alw 5773 7 5¹£ De Souza M E 123 B 23.40 Lovely Bruja123£ Mi Francesca120¶¢ Sanely in Charge123¶£ 9
09Aug24 eLpm(URU) hy 6f 1:14¶¿ 3 k Msw 2 5¾¡ Gonzalez D N 121 B 23.20 Madison Dam123¸ Perfecta Zun123º Lentejuelas123¶¡ 11
27Jul24 eLpm(URU) ft 6f 1:14^º 3 k Alw 6016 5 3¶¸¡ Gonzalez D N 121 B 3.90 Divine Action123¶¸¢ La Celeste123¨μ Pompeiana121¼¡ 6
05Jul24 eLpm(URU) ft 5K 1:08¼¶ 3gk Alw 5964 13 4¿¢ Gonzalez D N 121 B 13.40 Latina Hermosa120£ Tap It Sun123¹¡ Medialuna123» 13
09Jun24 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :23^¹ :46¾¾ 1:11¹½ 2 k Msw 8 5¶¹ Gonzalez D N 121 5.50 Santurrona121¹¡ Glera121¶£ Dua Lipa121½¢ 6
25May24 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :23¸¿ :47¹¾ 1:12¼½ 2 k Msw 6 3¶^¢ Gonzalez D N 121 4.20 Sabra F121¾ Quijorna121¸¢ Pompeiana121¹ 6

3
30-1

Just in Tieme (URU)
Ch.f.3 Some in Tieme (BRZ) - Calentura Time (URU) by Ioya Bigtime, URU
STATS: Jockey (277-22-28-25) / Trainer (106-6-12-8)

0.00 Own: Gia-Gia-P
Trn: Cesar Lefebre (0-0-0-0)

LUCAS URRUZMENDI (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 5 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :22¶» :45¿¹ 1:06¿¹ 3 k Msw 6 13¾£ Urruzmendi L 123 304.40 Nochedecopas126«¬ Nevada Fever123¨© Peligrosa123¡ 14
22Sep24 eMrn(URU) my 5K :23¶¾ :47^¸ 1:06¾¹ 3 k Msw 10 7¶»£ Fraser L V 117 99.10 Ascot Queen123¸¡ Medialuna126¹¡ Beautiful Fever123¸ 12
08Aug24 eFld(URU) ft 6f 1:13½» 3 Msw 6 7¶º Arrascaeta J 122 4.30 Poupee121¡ Shakespeare123½ Antharus123¶¢ 8
02Jun24 eMrn(URU) my 5K :22½¸ :47¼¶ 1:07¸¾ 2 k Msw 9 9¶½¡ Urruzmendi L 121 14.80 Golden Candy123¨μ Siempre Carbonera123¨μ Aqui Estoy121¶¢ 11
18May24 eLpm(URU) ft 3L :36º¼ 2 Msw 3 5¼¡ Urruzmendi L 117 8.00 Unica Day120¹ Racing Ave121¹ Mr. Evangelina117¨μ 8

4
2-1

Southern Glory (URU)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Alpha - Una Peninsula (BRZ) by Molengao (BRZ), URU
STATS: Jockey (441-93-71-54) / Trainer (276-52-37-29)

0.00 Own: El Cuarteto
Trn: Josiane Gulart (0-0-0-0)

VAGNER LEAL (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 2 1 0 0 $4,674 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,020
Life: 2 1 0 0 $4,674 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,020

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Oct24 eLpm(URU) ft 6K 1:20¶¼ 3 k Msw 14 1¶¸ Leal V 123 B *.90 Southern Glory123¶¸ Idola Local123¹¡ Beautiful Fever123»¡ 14
15Jun24 eMrn(URU) wt 7f :22¿¾ :47¹¾ 1:26¾¶ 2 k Msw 7 4º¢ Leal V 121 15.00 Portena Cat121¸ Desactivada Zun121¶¢ Noveau Riche121¶ 10

5
3-1

Seringueira Ph (URU)
Ch.f.3 Will Take Charge - Mama Mia (BRZ) by T. H. Approval, URU
STATS: Jockey (37-4-2-1) / Trainer (329-50-43-46)

0.00 Own: Haras Phillipson
Trn: Raimundo Soares (0-0-0-0)

ROBERT SANTIAGO CORNELLI (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 3 1 0 1 $6,183 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $3,654
Life: 3 1 0 1 $6,183 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Sep24 eLpm(URU) wt 6K 1:20¼¿ 3 k Msw 11 1¸£ Caceres L A 123 B *.90 Seringueira Ph123¸£ Verbania123£ Julia Do Jaguarete123¨© 14
14Jul24 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :23¹^ :47ºº 1:13^^ 3 k Msw 1 3¡ Caceres L A 123 5.10 Fidanzata126¨© Aqui Estoy123¡ Seringueira Ph123º 8
09Jun24 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :23^¹ :46¾¾ 1:11¹½ 2 k Msw 7 4¶¸¡ Caceres L A 121 3.20 Santurrona121¹¡ Glera121¶£ Dua Lipa121½¢ 6

6
6-1

Sophisticated Ca (URU)
Ch.f.3 Will Take Charge - Linda Ma (BRZ) by T. H. Approval, URU
STATS: Jockey (469-65-62-56) / Trainer (329-50-43-46)

0.00 Own: Haras Phillipson
Trn: Raimundo Soares (0-0-0-0)

LUIS CACERES (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 5 0 0 1 $2,956 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $2,956 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $754

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Oct24 eLpm(URU) ft 7K 1:33»¾ 3 k Alw 6091 3 6¾£ Caceres L A 123 B 9.90 Grecia123¶ Quibilah123¨© La Vedette123¨μ 12
04Aug24 eMrn(URU) hy 5K :22¾» :47^» 1:06¸¾ 3 k Msw 9 9¶½£ Caceres L A 123 6.30 Silver Note126¹¡ November Blue126£ Luna Y Estrellas123¨μ 13
21Jul24 eMrn(URU) ft 7f :23¼¿ :47¿¶ 1:26¾¿ 3 k Msw 4 4½£ Caceres L A 123 7.10 Quijorna123¶¢ Guitarrera126º French Fever123¸¡ 13
29Jun24 eMrn(URU) ft 6K :23^¸ :46¹» 1:18¸^ 2 k Msw 10 3¾¡ Caceres L A 121 3.00 Coni Rye121º¡ Tap It Sun121º Sophisticated Ca121¶¢ 9
15Jun24 eMrn(URU) wt 7f :22¿¾ :47¹¾ 1:26¾¶ 2 k Msw 5 6»¢ Caceres L A 121 8.00 Portena Cat121¸ Desactivada Zun121¶¢ Noveau Riche121¶ 10

7
6-1

Historia de Amor (URU)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Majesticperfection - Bonaire (GB) by Air Express (IRE), URU
STATS: Jockey (789-136-110-124) / Trainer (3-1-0-0)

0.00 Own: El Entrevero
Trn: Luis Singnoretti (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR FABIAN LAZO (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 3 1 0 0 $3,031 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $3,031 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Aug24 eLpm(URU) my 5K 1:08¹^ 3gk Alw 6016 8 10¸¼¢ Mendez C S 123 B 8.00 Sub Brina114¹¡ Verbania123¾ Lentejuelas123¨μ 13
04Aug24 eMrn(URU) hy 5K :22¾» :47^» 1:06¸¾ 3 k Msw 10 11¸½¢ Menyou P J 123 14.00 Silver Note126¹¡ November Blue126£ Luna Y Estrellas123¨μ 13
04Jul24 eFld(URU) ft 5f 1:01º¶ 3 k Msw 1 1º Menyou P J 121 B 2.30 Historia de Amor121º No Tocar119º Majesties Request119¸ 6

8
6-1

Ioya Way (URU)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Ioya Bigtime - Milky Way (URU) by Ecclesiastic, URU
STATS: Jockey (193-15-10-16) / Trainer (203-16-20-17)

0.00 Own: El Herrero
Trn: Williams Mattos (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN RAMON DAVILA (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 8 0 0 4 $5,296 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $1,566
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,398
Life: 8 0 0 4 $5,296 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $2,146

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Oct24 eMrn(URU) ftp 7f :23¸¾ :47¸¸ 1:24¶½ 3 k Msw 6 3¸£ Davila M R 123 40.90 Noveau Riche123¸ Violent Mine123£ Ioya Way123¨© 12
22Sep24 eMrn(URU) my 5K :23¶¾ :47^¸ 1:06¾¹ 3 k Msw 8 5¶¶ Davila M R 123 36.10 Ascot Queen123¸¡ Medialuna126¹¡ Beautiful Fever123¸ 12
13Jul24 eLpm(URU) ft 6f 1:15¸º 3 k Msw 11 6½£ Davila M R 123 B 10.50 Sereia Sun123¸ Divine Action123¸ Special Dillon123¶¢ 12
21Jun24 eLpm(URU) my 6f 1:12¾¶ 2 k Msw 3 5¶¸¢ Davila M R 121 19.80 Miss Skadi121º¡ November Blue121¶¡ Valkiria121¨© 13
10May24 eLpm(URU) ft 6K 1:20»¶ 2 k Msw 3 3¹¢ Davila M R 121 *.60 New Magic121¶£ Fanatica Zun121¶¡ Ioya Way121º 7
27Apr24 eLpm(URU) wt 7f 1:27^¸ 2 k Msw 10 4¹¡ Davila M R 121 5.60 Sandrin Feliz121£ Perfecta Zun121¨μ Miss Kim121¸¡ 8
30Mar24 eLpm(URU) ft 6f 1:15½^ 2 k Msw 8 3¡ Davila M R 121 12.00 Cristalina121¨μ Sha La La121¨μ Ioya Way121º 8
29Feb24 eFld(URU) ft 6f 1:12^º 2 Msw 3 3¶¹¡ Davila M R 117 7.20 Quique Gavilan121¼¡ Big Inc121½ Ioya Way117¾ 6

9
4-1

Marela J F (URU)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 City Banker (ARG) - Mama Quilla (URU) by Asidero (ARG), URU
STATS: Jockey (267-56-49-38) / Trainer (761-137-123-105)

0.00 Own: Don Andres
Trn: Jorge Rey (0-0-0-0)

JOSE LUIZ DA SILVA (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0

10
10-1

Grecia (URU)
Gr/ro.f.3 Vineyard Haven - Great Salt Lake by Salt Lake, URU
STATS: Jockey (504-54-52-45) / Trainer (29-1-1-1)

0.00 Own: Dos Tazas
Trn: Pablo Matias Alvarez (0-0-0-0)

FABIO H. GUEDES (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 9 1 0 0 $5,262 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $615
Life: 9 1 0 0 $5,262 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Oct24 eMrn(URU) ftp 7f :22¿» :46¾º 1:23»» 3 k Msw 2 9¶^ Perez J E 126 9.60 Julia Do Jaguarete123¶£ Sapacara123¸¢ Eureka Springs123¨© 11
04Oct24 eLpm(URU) ft 7K 1:33»¾ 3 k Alw 6091 11 1¶ Perez J E 123 B 24.00 Grecia123¶ Quibilah123¨© La Vedette123¨μ 12
20Sep24 eLpm(URU) wt 1N 1:57¾¾ 3 Msw 3 6º¢ Gonzalez M A 112 B 21.90 Andante Ave123¨μ El Bomba123¨© Prato City123¹ 9
06Sep24 eLpm(URU) ft 7K 1:33¸¼ 3 Msw 4 7¸¡ Gonzalez M A 112 B 28.30 Newmarket123¡ Il Bambino123¨μ Manaca123¡ 9
31Aug24 eLpm(URU) my 7K 1:35¾¼ 3 k Alw 6352 13 5¾£ Perez J E 123 B 13.40 Secret Will123º Olympic Outback123¸ Calladita123¸ 13
09Aug24 eLpm(URU) hy 6f 1:14¶¿ 3 k Msw 5 4½¡ Perez J E 123 B 78.10 Madison Dam123¸ Perfecta Zun123º Lentejuelas123¶¡ 11
21Jul24 eMrn(URU) ft 7f :23¼¿ :47¿¶ 1:26¾¿ 3 k Msw 9 12¶¿ Gonzalez D N 121 58.40 Quijorna123¶¢ Guitarrera126º French Fever123¸¡ 13
15Jun24 eMrn(URU) wt 7f :22¿¾ :47¹¾ 1:26¾¶ 2 k Msw 8 9¶º£ Gonzalez D N 121 13.50 Portena Cat121¸ Desactivada Zun121¶¢ Noveau Riche121¶ 10

11
10-1

Motivada de Melo (URU)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Matterhorn - Ricayabundante H (URU) by Hardy, URU
STATS: Jockey (154-9-14-15) / Trainer (325-26-31-24)

0.00 Own: Ni Me Estreso
Trn: Carlos Daniel Fajardo (0-0-0-0)

MARIO H. GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 6 0 0 0 $939 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 0 $939 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Oct24 eMrn(URU) ft 1m :23¶» :47¶^ 1:38¼^ 3 k Msw 8 4¾£ Urruzmendi L 123 36.80 French Fever123º¡ So Far123¸¡ Secret Will126¶£ 7
12Oct24 eLpm(URU) ft 6K 1:20¶¼ 3 k Msw 6 6¸¶£ Ferreira E A 123 B 96.20 Southern Glory123¶¸ Idola Local123¹¡ Beautiful Fever123»¡ 14
15Sep24 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¾½ :46»¾ 1:11»¼ 3 k Msw 3 10¾£ Urruzmendi L 123 119.80 Miami Fever123«¬ Divine Action126¸ Shelby Charge123¨© 16
16Aug24 eLpm(URU) ft 6K 1:21¸½ 3 k Msw 4 11¶¼£ Ferreira E A 123 B 77.30 La Gallega123£ Julia Do Jaguarete123¸¢ La Vedette123¸ 14
20Jul24 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :22¾º :47»º 1:00º¹ 3 k Msw 1 7¸º¡ Ferreira E A 123 13.30 Madrid123¡ Nochedecopas126¶£ Canta Corazon126¸¢ 7
11May24 eMrn(URU) ft 6K :23¸^ :46¼¸ 1:20¶¾ 2 k Msw 4 5¶½£ Ferreira E A 121 10.80 Mottola121¹¡ Lapadula121¨μ Glera121½ 5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4- 5- 9- 6 LRL-11/01/2024-13-Simulcast SP8-8

Por Laurel Park

MAROÑAS URUGUAY - "Commingle"



Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 1 & 2, Pick 3 ($1) (1-3), Early Pick 5 (.50) (1-5)

1 Belmont At The Big A
Starter Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $65,000. (Up to $11,310 NYSBFOA) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won A Race Other
Than Maiden Or Claiming. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race In 2024 Allowed 2 Lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Tommy Two Socks (L)
B.c.3 Tale of Ekati - Not Flawed by Not Bourbon, KY
Black, Pink Ball, Black 'T,' Pink Hoops on Sleeves, Black and Pink Quartered Cap

76 Own: Linda Rice
Trn: Linda Rice (81-17-10-12)

JOSE A. GOMEZ (92-2-7-3) 120

2024: 8 2 0 1 $74,900 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $30,250
Life: 8 2 0 1 $74,900 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $700

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,600
12Oct24 Baq2 ft 7f»^ :23^¼ :45¿¼ 1:22¾¶ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 63-69 7 6 4¶ 2¡ 4¼ 5¶¸¢ Lezcano J 120 bL Night Effect123¨μ Dillinger123»¡ Unclecharliesgift123» bid3w,wknd,purse only 7
30Aug24 Sar4 ft 6K¿^ :22¸^ :45¶» 1:17¸¿ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 90-85 6 2 3¡ 2¡ 2¹¡ 3¸£ Prat F 120 bL 2.45® Bramito122£ Dillinger124¸ Tommy Two Socks120º vied 3w turn, kept on 6
18Aug24 Sar4 my u 5K»¹ :22^º :45¹¼ 1:04º½ 3g Clm 40000nw2/L 69-88 7 6 3º 3¹¡ 3º 1«¬ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 bL 2.40 Tommy Two Socks120«¬ Raging124¶£ Forward Move122¡ 4w pursuit, just up 7
18Jul24 Sar5 ft 7fº» :22»¶ :45º¼ 1:24¼½ 3 Clm 50000-c 93-69 5 5 5¶£ 4¶¢ 5¹¢ 4º£ Saez L 118 bL 4.90 Squints118¨© Iridescent120¶¢ Stingy118¹¡ 3p,2p1/4,btwn3/16 7

Claimed by Rice Linda from Adams Tommy for $50,000, Antonucci Jena M. - Trainer
08Jun24 Sar1 ft 1m¸» :47¶¸ 1:10¾¿ 1:35¸º 3g Alw 110000nw1$/x 64-71 6 7¶^ 7»¡ 7½¡ 7¶¶ 7¸¹ Castellano J 118 bfL 17.00 General Partner118» Black Rain124¶£ Assume Nothing124¶wakwrd brk,off slw,2-3p 7
28Apr24 GP8 ft 7f¹^ :23»¹ :46¶º 1:25»¼ 3g Msw 60000 56-80 5 5 3¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸¢ Morelos J E 118 bfL 11.50 Tommy Two Socks118¸¢ Ajaayb125¶ Black Fury125¡ wbrk in bmp,5-3p,clear 7
31Mar24 GP7 ft 1B¾^ :47»½ 1:11¾¹ 1:43»^ 3 Msw 89000 76-58 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 5º 6¸^¡ Morelos J E 118 bfL 17.80 Invigorated118£ Military Road118¶£ Big City118¶¶¢ stalk inside,faded str 10
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 18/84 2 Oct 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.3b 7/13 19 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 9/55 11 Sep 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02b 4/9

2
8-1 White

Paxsational (L)
Ch.c.4 Speightstown - Browse by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
White, Jade Green Chevrons, Green Hoops on Sleeves, Green Cap, White Button

70 Own: J and M Racing Stables
Trn: Edward R. Barker (11-5-0-1)

RUBEN SILVERA (89-7-4-13) 122

2024: 3 1 0 0 $30,060 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $4,150
2023: 5 0 0 0 $11,090 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $8,300
Life: 9 1 0 0 $46,250 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $8,300

Track: 4 1 0 0 $38,000
03Oct24 Baq6 ft 7f»^ :22¿¸ :45¿» 1:23»¹ 3g Mcl 50000 77-84 3 4 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¶ Davis D 124 L 16.80 Paxsational124¶ Dark Devil121¹¡ Glint121¨μ in hand ins, held safe 7
02Aug24 Sar2 fm p 1B¶º» :48¹º 1:12½¸ 1:42¶¹ 3g Mcl 75000 81-68 8 1¸¡ 1¸ 1¶ 2º 9¶¸¡ Luzzi L J 124 L 8.80® Fly Right124¹¢ Sandborn118¶ Hurricane Express118¸ ins turns,gave way 10
30Jun24 Baq9 fm p¿ 1B¶º» :48^¸ 1:12º¿ 1:42½^ 3g Mcl 75000 93-69 11 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 5»¢ Davis K 125 L 42.00 McCullough125¨μ Badge of War118¹£ Four Top118¶ in hand ins, wknd lte 12
30Jul23 Sar3 ft u 1m¶¾ :48¹º 1:13º^ 1:38^¶ 3g Msw 136500 73-70 2 1¶¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 3º¡ 4¶º£ Torres J A 115» L 39.25 Certified Loverboy118¸£ Sedona Red124¶^¢ Atlantic Dancer124¶£ ins-2p,headed3/16,wknd 8
15Jul23 Sar11 fm p¶¸ 5K¶^^ :22¸¸ :45¿¼ 1:03¿½ 3g Msw 136500 54-58 5 10 11¼ 11¾ 9¾ 8¶^ Davis D 119 L 32.25 Monet Never119¨© City Fever119«¬ American Know How119¡ 5w upper, no response 12
01Jul23 Bel5 fm p 1m¾^ :45¿¸ 1:09¾¾ 1:33½¼ 3g Msw 90000 98-73 10 2¸ 2¹¡ 3¶ 5» 7¶¹¡ Silvera R 119 L 74.75 Northern Invader118¾ Torigo119¡ Right to Win118¶£ w2p trn,jstld3p1/4,stdy 10
28May23 Mth7 fm p¶¸ *5K :22¸» :45¶¿ 1:02¿¶ 3g Msw 55000 63-60 7 2 3¶ 4£ 5º¢ 5¼ Cancel E 118 L 5.40 Playground Legend118¨© Captain Quick123¸¡ Won an Award118£ vied 3-4w, tired 8
Workout(s): a27 Oct 24 Bel tr 3F ft :35.3b 1/19 20 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 127/147 22 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3bg 61/151 15 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 84/162

3
20-1 Blue

Camm' Duke μ (L)
B.g.4 Mastery - Hush Now by Flatter, NY
White, Green Stars, Two Red Hoops on Sleeves, Red Cap

69 Own: Cammarota Racing LLC
Trn: James T. Ryerson (13-0-1-4)

ROMERO R. MARAGH (92-8-9-8) 120

2024: 6 0 2 0 $28,600 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $570
2023: 10 1 1 1 $45,490 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $18,350
Life: 21 1 3 1 $81,648 Distance: 14 1 3 1 $68,658

Track: 12 1 3 1 $69,840
04Oct24 Baq3 ft 6f»¸ :22»» :45¾¿ 1:10¹» 3g lAlw 80000nw1$/x 63-69 6 4 4¸ 4¶ 4º 6½£ Lezcano J 121 L 17.00 Sandy Sweet Tooth120¨© Stewie120¨© Apollo Code121º£wbumped st, weakened 7
09Aug24 Mth8 ft 6fº^ :21½^ :44»» 1:10½¼ 3g Clm 50000 (50-40)cnd 106-82 1 7 2«¬ 2¶ 3¶ 5¹¢ Bravo J 121 L 5.60 Just Ask Watts117¸¢ Cruising Derek121¨μ Turn Up the Trees118¡ vied inside, weakened 8
06Jul24 Baq7 ft 7fº» :22¼¼ :45¹¼ 1:23¶¹ 3g Clm 40000nw2/L 82-71 2 3 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¶ 4» Davis D 122 L 6.20 Sin Nombre124¶ Refuah122¹ Safalow's Mission122¶ in hand ins, wknd late 7
06Jun24 Sar3 ft 7f»^ :22½º :45º¶ 1:23^^ 3g lAlw 90000nw1$/x 71--- 6 6 3¸¡ 5¹¡ 8¶¹ 8¼^¢ Davis D 123 L 25.75 Caldo Candy125» Toscano120¡ Silver Satin120¶¢ wbmp early,4-5w,eased 8
12May24 Baq7 gd 6f»¹ :22»¼ :45¼¶ 1:11¶¾ 3g lAlw 80000nw1$/x 68-86 5 5 3¹ 3¶ 3¡ 2«¬ Davis D 123 L 13.60 Rollin in Dough123«¬ Camm' Duke123£ On the Hill123¶¢ 6w upper, fought game 7
27Apr24 Aqu2 ft 6f»¹ :22½^ :45¹» 1:10¼º 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 72-81 4 5 1«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¶ Davis D 124 L 1.85 Agility124¶ Camm' Duke124¸ Youbetterbejoking124¼¢ bmp brk,4p turn,dueled 6
04Dec23 Prx8 sys 6fº^ :22º¹ :46¼¹ 1:13¸¿ 3g SOC 25000 - N 79-60 7 7 3¸ 3¶¡ 4» 8¶^ Sanchez M J 118 L 5.10 Ninja Prize119¹¡ The Gatekeeper122«¬ Private Cabana117¶¡ chased, faded 8
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 143/150 8 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 7/117

4
4-1 Yellow

Magnificent Mile (L)
B.g.4 Quality Road - Hung the Moon by Malibu Moon, KY
Black, Metallic Gold Yoke and 'CGS,' Gold Chevrons on Sleeves, Black and Gold Cap

80 Own: Sanford J. Goldfarb
Trn: Wayne Potts (39-7-2-8)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (57-2-4-5) 115½

2024: 10 2 2 1 $75,835 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 11 1 4 1 $92,942 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $17,300
Life: 25 3 8 2 $195,477 Distance: 9 2 3 1 $101,112

Track: 7 1 1 0 $39,035
13Oct24 Baq2 ft 6K¼» :22»¿ :45º¶ 1:15¼^ 3g Clm 25000cnd 44-88 2 3 4¸ 4¹¡ 1«¬ 1¡ Elliott C 114½ bL 4.40 Magnificent Mile114¡ Magia Nera121º Neuschwanstein121¨μ 3-4p,camde6w,edged clr 8
14Sep24 Baq3 ft 6f»¸ :23¹¶ :47º^ 1:12¶¶ 3g Clm 25000cnd 65-83 3 5 5¶¡ 4¹ 4¹¡ 4¹£ Elliott C 114½ bL 4.00 Montebello121«¬ Magia Nera121¶ Neuschwanstein121¸£ awkward brk,2-4p,6p1/4 6
22Aug24 Sar5 ft 6f»¹ :22½¶ :45º¹ 1:10»½ 3g Clm 35000nw3/L 69-78 1 3 2«¬ 2¶ 2¹ 2» Davis D 124 bL *.80 For Some Reason120» Magnificent Mile124¸£ Three Zero124 dueled ins, no match 3
14Jul24 Sar2 ft 6f»¹ :22¸¾ :45º¼ 1:11º¹ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 50-86 5 7 6½¡ 5¾¡ 3½ 3¸¢ Gaffalione T 124 bL 11.20 Tivy122¡ Rider's Special124¶£ Magnificent Mile124¹£ wbrush gate, mild bid 7
28Jun24 Baq8 ft 6K»¹ :22¸» :45¸¹ 1:16¾^ 3g Clm 25000nw3/L 74-75 8 4 3¸¡ 2¶ 2¡ 2¼ Vazquez R A 125 bL *.95® Rider's Special123¼ Magnificent Mile125¡ Kentucky Joker125¹ 4w trn,bid1/4,no match 8
19May24 Mth2 ft 6fº^ :22½¿ :45¿¼ 1:11¶¸ 3g Clm 50000 (50-40)cnd 69-83 4 4 3¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ Juarez N 121 bL 3.00 Magnificent Mile121«¬ Squints117¸¡ Mr. Penny Pincher119»£ speed 3w, prevailed 5
05Apr24 Aqu8 ft 7f»¸ :23¸½ :46¼¾ 1:23¾¶ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 58-71 4 6 5¸¢ 3¶¡ 5º 6¶¶¢ Davis D 124 bL 15.00 Whenlovetakesover126º£ Independent Paul126¡ Notah126«¬wbmp st,tkn up,4w,5w1/4 8

5
8-1 Green

Forward Move μ (L)
B.g.4 Army Mule - Miss Nancy by Arch, NY
Light Blue, Silver Star, Silver Stars on Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

77 Own: Cloud Nine Stable
Trn: Linda Rice (81-17-10-12)

ERIC CANCEL (75-6-8-14) 122

2024: 3 1 0 1 $27,693 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $9,439
2023: 4 1 0 1 $37,446 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $6,600
Life: 7 2 0 2 $65,139 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $9,193

Track: 3 1 0 0 $21,339
12Oct24 Baq1 ft 6K»» :22¿¹ :46¹¾ 1:16½^ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 54-86 6 1 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ 1¸¢ Davis D 121 L *2.25 Forward Move121¸¢ Beary Funny123¾¢ Aleah Aleah120¡ 4w upper, edged away 6
27Sep24 Baq2 fm o¶¸ 6f»¸ :22^º :45¹» 1:10¹½ 3g Clm 40000nw2/L 80-77 4 9 12¾¡ 12¶¹ 10¶¶ 6½¢ Prat F 121 L 2.90 Typhoon Fury120¹ Inflation Nation121¨μ Buckortwo114¨© ins-2p turn,3path1/4 12
18Aug24 Sar4 my u 5K»¹ :22^º :45¹¼ 1:04º½ 3g Clm 40000nw2/L 46-83 3 3 4½¡ 6¶¶ 5¾ 3¶£ Davis D 122 L 9.40 Tommy Two Socks 120«¬ Raging124¶£ Forward Move122¡ chased ins,closed well 7
06Oct23 Baq6 fm p¸½ 1B¶¹» :49¶º 1:13¶^ 1:43¼¾ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 74-79 1 7º£ 9½¡ 10¶¸ 10¶¶ 8¶^¢ Ortiz J L 120 L 5.40 Empire Attraction124¨© Carpe's Dream122¹¢ Aruba124£ chased 2-3w, weakened 10
17Aug23 Sar6 ft u 5K»» :22¼½ :46¹º 1:04¾» 3g Str 50000nw1/x 73-38 4 1 1¡ 2«¬ 3¶ 6¶¿ Ortiz J L 120 9.20 Sugar Gray Leonard122¸£ King James122¨μ Ignited124¼¢ in hand 2p, protected 8
06Aug23 Sar10 ft u 1m¶¾ :48¹¼ 1:13¼¶ 1:41¾» 3g lMcl 40000-c 88-72 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¸£ Ortiz J L 118 2.90 Forward Move118¸£ Unaffected119¨μ Silent Running119¶¡ bmp brk,ins-2p,respond 10

Claimed by Cloud Nine Stable from Repole Stable and St. Elias Stables LLC for $40,000, Weaver George - Trainer
25Jun23 Bel6 fm h¶¾ 6f¶»^ :22¸» :45¹» 1:08¾¼ 3g lMsw 75000 68-75 3 5 4¹ 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¸¢ Ortiz J L 118 *1.60 Factually Correct118¶ Scherzando124¶¢ Forward Move118¨μ 3w turn,4w3/16,outkckd 7
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 15/84 21 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :51b 64/89 12 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :50.2b 22/37 31 Aug 24 Sar 5F ft 1:02.0b 7/14

6
5-1 Black

Trumptastic (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Race Day - Twenty in One by Invasor (ARG), KY
Dark Blue, White 'JKX,' White Seams on Sleeves, Blue Cap

83 Own: JKX Racing
Trn: Ernesto Padilla-Preciado (1-0-0-0)

ABNER ADORNO (2-0-0-0) 122

2024: 5 1 1 1 $55,933 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 0 2 0 $34,055 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,000
Life: 9 1 3 1 $89,988 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $46,460

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Sep24 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :22¾¶ :46¼¹ 1:11¾^ 3g Msw 50000 53-88 6 3 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ Carmouche K 125 bL *1.70 Trumptastic125«¬ Arrogancy122¼¢ Addyson's Dream122¸£ bid turn, long battle 6
12Jun24 CD9 ft 1mº^ :45¿» 1:10¹½ 1:35¿¾ 3g Mcl 50000-c 72-84 3 3¶ 3¶ 4¸ 4¸¡ 3¸¡ Arrieta F 125 bL 2.72 Pursuit of Power125¨© Macaw118¸¡ Trumptastic125¡ ins-2p,chasd,edged shw 9

Claimed by Klausa Joseph from Kinder, Ralph, Estate of Erv Woolsey, Tomlinson, Michael A. and Farrar, Mark for $50,000, Tomlinson Michael A. - Trainer
11May24 CD8 ft 7K»^ :22¹¿ :45¹¼ 1:28½¿ 3g Mcl 100000 64-82 9 7 8¼ 8»£ 6¹¡ 5»£ Ortiz J L 124 L *2.26 Curlin's Gesture124º Air It Out118£ Pancake House124¡ 2-4p,6p1/4,mildly btw 11
17Apr24 Kee8 ft 7fº¹ :23¶¸ :46¹¿ 1:25¸¸ 3g Mcl 100000 62-86 1 1 4¸ 4¹ 1¡ 2¶¢ Ortiz J L 125 L *1.11 Indy Magic119¶¢ Trumptastic125¸¡ Bernin Hot118¶¡ 4p5/16,bid,led,caught 6
02Mar24 TP8 ft o 6f»^ :22½^ :46¹¼ 1:10¼¾ 3g Msw 70000 55-81 2 6 4¶£ 5¸ 4¹ 4¹£ Rocco, Jr. J 125 L 5.55 No No Joe125¡ Frost Mountain125¸£ Side Eye125¡ wtraffic turn, evenly 7
14May23 CD10 ft 1mº^ :46^¼ 1:11¸º 1:36¼¼ 3g Msw 120000 82-68 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ 4º 6¶¹¢ Rocco, Jr. J 125 L *3.08 Moreau118¸¡ Chiron125¸ Smile Mon118¸¡ dueled ins,wknd upr 10
15Apr23 Kee1 ft 1B»^ :48^½ 1:13º¶ 1:46¸¸ 3g Msw 100000 89-88 1 1¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¨μ Rocco, Jr. J 126 L 10.75 Oglethorpe126¨μ Trumptastic126¸ Magical Power118£ ins pair 2nd,duel,game 6
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 Prx 5F ft 1:01.2b 2/14 11 Sep 24 Prx 5F ft 1:01.0b 5/14 4 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 30/39 17 Aug 24 Bel tr 4F ft :52.3b 106/108

7
EvenOrange

Dillinger (L)
B.g.4 Into Mischief - Figarella's Queen by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
White, Lime Green Ball, Orange Elk's Head and 'E,' Lime Green Sleeves, White Cap

89 Own: The Elkstone Group
Trn: Brittany T. Russell (5-1-1-0)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (163-28-17-21) 122

2024: 6 1 3 0 $66,175 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 1 3 0 $69,678 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,278
Life: 12 2 6 1 $145,453 Distance: 5 1 2 0 $55,425

Track: 1 0 1 0 $13,000
12Oct24 Baq2 ft 7f»^ :23^¼ :45¿¼ 1:22¾¶ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 67-91 6 1 3¡ 3¡ 2¡ 2¨μ Franco M 123 bL *.95 Night Effect123¨μ Dillinger123»¡ Unclecharliesgift123» stalk4w,bid5w,hung 7
30Aug24 Sar4 ft 6K¿^ :22¸^ :45¶» 1:17¸¿ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 94-89 2 3 1«¬ 1¡ 1¹¡ 2£ Franco M 124 bL *1.35 Bramito122£ Dillinger124¸ Tommy Two Socks 120º dueled, vied, caught 6
07Aug24 Sar3 ft 7fº» :22¿½ :45¾¾ 1:23^¿ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 77-94 3 3 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ 2£ Franco M 124 bL 5.00 Own the Field122£ Dillinger124¹¡ Parkway124£ bumped st, ran on 7
12Jul24 Sar2 ft 6K¾» :22^¹ :44¿¾ 1:16½» 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 88-99 7 1 3¸¡ 3¶ 1º 1¾¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 bL *1.95 Dillinger122¾¢ Giant's Fire122¨© Unclecharliesgift122£ 6-5w upper, went clear 7
23May24 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :22¹^ :45¹¼ 1:12¸½ 3g Alw 41000nw1/x 98-80 5 6 7½¢ 6½¡ 6¼ 6½ Russell S 120 bL 3.90 Group Hug120¡ Run Poppy120¶ Acoustic Ave120¹¡ 6wide bid, no rally 7
21Apr24 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :22¾½ :45¾¼ 1:10¿¿ 3g Alw 55480cnd 66-68 5 6 4¹ 4¹ 8¼£ 8¶¸£ Cruz A 123 bL *3.20 1022 Take Charge Too123¶ Disputed Claim126¸ Nasty Habit123£ 3wd, faltered, eased 8
25Jun23 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22¶¹ :45¸½ 1:10¾¹ 3 Msw 52600 75-78 7 5 4¹ 2¹ 2¶¡ 1¸¡ Toledo J 124 bL *.30 1047 Dillinger124¸¡ Childers124¼¢ Bar Down Express124¨μ 3-deep,grind,drv clr 8
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Fai 4F ft :49b 2/55 5 Oct 24 Fai 4F ft :49b 7/27 17 Sep 24 Fai 4F ft :50.3b 8/9 23 Aug 24 Sar tr 4F ft :48.2b 3/39
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;μ - NY-Bred a
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BELMONT AT THE BIG A - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 11:40 a.m.



Exacta ($1), Quinella ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 2 & 3, Pick 3 ($1) (2-4), Pick 4 (.50) (2-5)

2 Belmont At The Big A
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $36,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of Two Races In 2024 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race In 2024 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming
Price $12,500 (Maiden And Claiming Races For $10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances) (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). Six
Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1

(P.P.6)
Red

Honorary Degree (L)
B.g.6 Malibu Moon - Oh She's So On by Not For Love, KY
Fluorescent Orange, Dark Blue Diamond Hoop, Fluorescent Orange Sleeves, Dark Blue Cap

73 $12,500 Own: Vito Cipriano
Trn: Eduardo E. Jones (12-0-1-0)

AAROM OTERO (3-0-1-0) 111¶^

2024: 16 2 1 2 $50,519 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2023: 7 2 2 0 $52,060 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $6,793
Life: 45 8 6 2 $204,140 Distance: 29 7 3 2 $156,225

Track: 11 2 1 0 $41,819
05Oct24 Baq4 ft 7f»^ :22¿¹ :46¹½ 1:23¿¿ 3g Clm 20000 78-62 3 7 2¡ 2¶ 5»¡ 9¶¶¢ Panaijo J 121 bL 64.00 Natural Harbor125¹¢ Sagamore Mischief121¶¡ Alternate Reality123¨μ chased 3w, tired 9
14Sep24 Baq9 ft 6f»¸ :23¶¹ :47¸¼ 1:12¶» 3g Clm 25000 69-65 5 9 5¸ 7¹£ 7¼£ 8¶¸ Panaijo J 121 bL 32.50® Briterdayzahead123º£ Mister J T121¶ Pipes and Drums121¸¡ whit gate,bmp,2p,empty 10
01Sep24 Mth10 ft 6fº^ :22¸¼ :45¶¸ 1:10¾¾ 3g SOC 8000/16000 41-90 2 8 8¾ 8½¢ 7»¢ 5¹¡ Gonzalez J L 124 bL 26.20 Practical Coach124¨μ My Mamba124£ Jake Rocks121¡ woff bit slow, 5w 1/4 8

1a
15-1

(P.P.8)
Red

Bourbon's Hope μ (L)
Ch.g.5 Exaggerator - Paz the Bourbon by Mission Impazible, NY
Fluorescent Orange, Dark Blue Diamond Hoop, Fluorescent Orange Sleeves, Dark Blue Cap

66 $12,500 Own: Vito Cipriano
Trn: Eduardo E. Jones (12-0-1-0)

JOEY R. MARTINEZ (7-0-0-1) 121

2024: 15 0 0 4 $34,542 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $342
2023: 13 2 3 2 $65,534 Off (Dirt): 7 1 1 2 $59,430
Life: 41 3 8 7 $187,888 Distance: 26 1 6 5 $100,279

Track: 26 1 5 4 $94,701
12Oct24 Baq4 ft 6f»¸ :22½» :46^½ 1:10»º 3g Clm 16000 67-54 2 3 3¡ 8¼£ 8¶^ 8¶¹£ Hernandez Moreno O 121 bfL 20.40 Kunshan Bridge121¨μ Papa Rocket121£ Nolo Contesto121«¬ vied inside,wknd turn 8
24Sep24 FL5 fts 6f¹^ :22¼¼ :45¿¸ 1:12¹¿ 3g lAlw 24500nw1/b/x 71-69 2 6 6º¢ 6¿¡ 6¿¡ 6½¡ Alvarado N 122 bL 9.00 Graywing122¶¡ Uncle George124¶ East Coast Girl124¨© 2p3/8,5w1/4,tired 6
14Sep24 Baq9 ft 6f»¸ :23¶¹ :47¸¼ 1:12¶» 3g Clm 25000 80-60 6 6 2¡ 5¸ 6¼£ 9¶º¢ Hernandez Moreno O 121 bL 32.50® Briterdayzahead123º£ Mister J T121¶ Pipes and Drums121¸¡ bmp brk,2p turn,3p1/4 10

2
7-2

(P.P.1)
White

Hatch (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Fort Larned - Linda by Scat Daddy, KY
Black, Red Triangular Panel, Two Red Hoops on Sleeves, Red Cap

81 $12,500 Own: Vincent S. Scuderi
Trn: Richard E. Dutrow, Jr. (38-5-6-1)

LUIS R. RIVERA, JR. (119-9-10-7) 123

2024: 9 2 2 1 $58,233 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $6,010
2023: 10 1 1 3 $47,555 Off (Dirt): 7 1 1 0 $34,885
Life: 32 4 6 4 $163,038 Distance: 14 1 4 4 $75,713

Track: 16 3 4 2 $110,878
29Sep24 Baq4 sys 7f»^ :23¶¶ :46¼º 1:24»¾ 3g Clm 10000-c 72-79 5 3 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ Santana, Jr. R 123 bL 3.75 Hatch123¡ Classic Mark115¸ High Heat121¨μ 3p turn,dueled,prevail 9

Claimed by Scuderi Vincent S. from Shaw Martin P. for $10,000, Begg James Bentley - Trainer
29Aug24 Sar8 ft 6f»¹ :22¼¸ :45»» 1:11¸¾ 4g Clm 10000-c 76-88 2 4 3¶¡ 3º 4¹¡ 2¶£ Davis D 120 bL 4.30 Charging Aero123¶£ Hatch120£ Bourbon's Hope118«¬ chased ins, mild kick 10

Claimed by Shaw Martin P. from Winning Move Stable for $10,000, Rice Linda - Trainer
31Jul24 Sar7 sys 7fº» :22¾^ :45¾^ 1:24¼¹ 4g Clm 10000-c 94-77 8 2 3¶ 3¶¡ 4¶£ 4»¡ Carmouche K 120 bL *1.75 Prince James120¨© Ram120º£ Proven Hope120£ outside,5p turn,tired 9

Claimed by Winning Move Stable from Grab, Gary and Chief Big Blue Stable for $10,000, Atras Rob - Trainer
Workout(s): 21 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 12/52 13 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 111/175 22 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 137/151 23 Aug 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 17/54

3
3-1

(P.P.2)
Blue

Nolo Contesto (L)
B.r.8 Pioneerof the Nile - Applauding by Congrats, KY
Royal Blue, White Ball, Blue 'RD,' Two White Hoops on Sleeves, White Cuffs, Blue Cap, White Visor

82 $12,500 Own: Robert A. Derr
Trn: Rob Atras (31-8-4-6)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (163-28-17-21) 121

2024: 8 0 1 2 $32,688 Turf: 8 0 1 0 $20,219
2023: 15 3 2 3 $129,170 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,600
Life: 40 4 10 6 $344,269 Distance: 14 2 2 5 $120,762

Track: 9 0 0 3 $32,165
12Oct24 Baq4 ft 6f»¸ :22½» :46^½ 1:10»º 3g Clm 16000 70-83 5 7 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¨μ 3¶ Santana, Jr. R 121 bL *2.30 Kunshan Bridge121¨μ Papa Rocket121£ Nolo Contesto121«¬ vied3w,btwn,outfinishd 8
01Sep24 Sar5 ft 7f»^ :22¼¿ :45»¶ 1:22¹¶ 4g Clm 16000-c 73-65 10 2 6¸£ 4¸ 7¶¶ 8¶¿¡ Santana, Jr. R 118 bL *3.25 Critical Threat120¶¸¡ Ski Country120¨© Market Alert123¶£ chased 5-4w, weakened 11

Claimed by Derr Robert A. from Paterpop Racing for $16,000, Abreu Fernando - Trainer
15Aug24 Sar2 fm p¸½ 5K»¹ :22½¼ :45¶¾ 1:02¶½ 4g Clm 32000 46-86 6 8 8º£ 8¼¡ 6» 6º¡ Saez L 118 bL 10.00 Scuttlebuzz118¡ Chess Master118¨μ High Front118¶ 6w upper, no response 9
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 36/84 6 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 76/112 15 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 103/162

4
10-1

(P.P.3)
Yellow

Air Show (L)
B.g.6 Street Sense - Melrose Woods by Broken Vow, KY
Gold, Aqua Diamond Hoop, Aqua Diamonds on Sleeves, Gold Cap

75 $12,500 Own: LaMarca Stable
Trn: Rudy R. Rodriguez (83-6-12-8)

ROMERO R. MARAGH (92-8-9-8) 121

2024: 3 0 0 0 $2,650 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,118
2023: 11 3 2 0 $104,688 Off (Dirt): 9 3 1 3 $95,150
Life: 37 6 4 5 $228,195 Distance: 15 2 2 2 $85,119

Track: 19 5 1 2 $156,736
05Oct24 Baq4 ft 7f»^ :22¿¹ :46¹½ 1:23¿¿ 3g Clm 20000 60-73 1 8 7¹¢ 7º 4» 6»¢ Silvera R 121 bfL 5.70 Natural Harbor125¹¢ Sagamore Mischief121¶¡ Alternate Reality123¨μ chased 2p, wknd late 9
14Sep24 Baq9 ft 6f»¸ :23¶¹ :47¸¼ 1:12¶» 3g Clm 25000-w 56-65 9 5 7º 9»¢ 8½£ 7¶¶£ Elliott C 114½ bfL 17.20 Briterdayzahead123º£ Mister J T121¶ Pipes and Drums121¸¡ ins-2p trn,mvd out1/16 10
12Jan24 Aqu6 ft 6f»» :22¹¶ :45¹½ 1:10¶¸ 4g Clm 25000 ---81 3 8 7¸¶ 7¶½ 6¶¹ 5¶¸ Silvera R 118 bfL 3.30 Chuck Willis118£ Big Engine120¾£ Bronx Bomber118¨© wslw to stride,2-4p,6p 8
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 39/60 17 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 33/64 1 Oct 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:01.3b 2/12 24 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 19/29

5
8-1

(P.P.4)
Green

High Heat (L)
Ch.h.6 Signature Red - Essence of Silver by Essence of Dubai, ON
Yellow, Black 'FT,' White Sleeves, Black Diamond Seam, Yellow Cap

79 $12,500 Own: Final Turn Racing Stable, LLC
Trn: Wayne Potts (39-7-2-8)

KATIE DAVIS (73-7-5-5) 121

2024: 11 1 2 2 $47,483 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $308
2023: 8 2 2 0 $26,548 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $12,600
Life: 35 5 7 5 $165,899 Distance: 23 5 3 3 $124,738

Track: 9 1 2 1 $46,220
29Sep24 Baq4 sys 7f»^ :23¶¶ :46¼º 1:24»¾ 3g Clm 10000 67-74 1 1 6¶¢ 5¶¢ 4¸¡ 3¸¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 bL *3.60 Hatch123¡ Classic Mark115¸ High Heat121¨μ ins-2p turn,asked5/16 9
15Sep24 Mth6 ft 6fº^ :22¾^ :45¿» 1:11¸½ 3g Str 5000 69-91 4 2 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¨μ Adorno A 121 bL 15.50 Practical Coach124¨μ High Heat121¨© Majestic Tiger121¸¡ dueled 2w, gamely 8
02Sep24 Mth4 ft 6fº^ :22¼¹ :45¾½ 1:11ºº 3g Str 5000 66-79 5 5 3¶¡ 4¶¢ 4¸¡ 3¹¡ Maldonado G 116» bfL 5.40 Neigh Dude121¡ Osprey122¹ High Heat116«¬ chased 3-4w, got 3d 7
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 184/193 26 Aug 24 Sar 3F ft :36.2bg 5/18 7 Aug 24 Sar 4F gd :50.1b 3/4

6
4-1

(P.P.5)
Black

Disco Deano μ (L)
B.g.7 Verrazano - Nurse Disco by Disco Rico, NY
White, Royal Blue Ball Sash, Red Sleeves, White Dots, Red Cap, White Pompon

81 $12,500 Own: M. Anthony Ferraro
Trn: Owner (2-0-1-0)

KEIBER J. COA (2-0-1-0) 123

2024: 5 1 1 1 $41,760 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $3,523
2023: 4 1 0 1 $33,590 Off (Dirt): 6 2 0 2 $38,440
Life: 35 10 3 7 $242,138 Distance: 18 3 1 5 $118,555

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,960
24Sep24 Pid3 ft o 6fº¾ :21¼^ :44^¸ 1:08¼º 3g Clm 25000 109-94 5 1 2¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¸£ Spieth S 122 L 3.00 Certain122¶¢ Call Me Later122¶¡ Disco Deano122¸£ stlk,wknd late,held sh 6
10Aug24 Sar3 ft 6f»¹ :22^º :45¹º 1:11^» 4g Clm 25000 100-69 4 3 1¶ 1«¬ 3¡ 4½¢ Coa K J 119 L 5.20 Cold as Hell118¸¢ Saffa's Day123º¡ Secret Rules118¡ in hand 4-2w, weakened 6
12Jul24 Sar5 ft 6f»¹ :22»^ :45»º 1:10¾¸ 4g Clm 20000 79-93 9 2 3¶ 3¨μ 1¡ 1¸ Coa K J 118 L 34.75 Disco Deano118¸ Cold as Hell118¶¡ Funny Joke118¨μ out,4p,lead3/16,clear 9
Workout(s): a22 Oct 24 FL 4F ft :48.1b 1/19 15 Oct 24 FL 4F sy :51.1b 7/12 a17 Sep 24 FL 4F ft :49.1b 1/10 10 Sep 24 FL 4F sy :50.2b 5/13

7
8-1

(P.P.7)
Orange

Uncle George μ (L)
B.g.7 Uncle Mo - Andraste by Pulpit, NY
Scarlet, Gray Circle and 'RSC,' Gray Blocks on Sleeves, Scarlet Cap

81 $12,500 Own: Ron Cecere
Trn: Chris J. Englehart (21-2-2-4)

JOSE A. GOMEZ (92-2-7-3) 125

2024: 10 2 2 3 $66,315 Turf: 13 1 1 2 $80,109
2023: 2 0 1 1 $12,000 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $19,200
Life: 25 3 4 5 $153,894 Distance: 12 2 3 1 $100,460

Track: 9 0 3 2 $52,650
24Sep24 FL5 fts 6f¹^ :22¼¼ :45¿¸ 1:12¹¿ 3g lAlw 24500nw1/b/x 86-83 6 3 3¸ 3º 3¹¡ 2¶¡ De Diego E 124 bfL *1.80 Graywing122¶¡ Uncle George124¶ East Coast Girl124¨© 4w1/2,3p trn,fin well 6
28Aug24 FL4 ft 5K»¼ :22½^ :46¹^ 1:05¸¼ 3g Alw 26900nw3/L 64-87 4 5 4¸ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶¢ De Diego E 122 bfL 3.45 Uncle George122¶¢ Courgeoous Oh La122¶ The Delaware Boyz119º£ 5w1/2,443acrs1/4,drvg 5
10Jun24 FL7 gds 6f¹^ :22½¹ :46¹» 1:12»» 3g Alw 26500nw2/L 68-79 6 4 4¹¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1£ Davila, Jr. J R 124 bL *.85 Uncle George124£ Stars N Stones119¡ My Cool Hand Luke124¶£wslmmd st,4w5/16,drv 8
Workout(s): 15 Oct 24 FL 4F sy :50.1bg 3/12 a10 Sep 24 FL 3F sy :38.1bg 1/3 20 Aug 24 FL 4F sy :52.0b 18/22

8
30-1

(P.P.9)
Pink

Bronx Bomber μ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Take Charge Indy - Latin Lynx by Forest Wildcat, NY
Light Blue, Black 'W' and Heart Emblem, Light Blue and Lime Green Diamond Sleeves, Light Blue and Lime Diamond Cap

67 $12,500 Own: Heart of a Warrior Racing
Trn: Oscar S. Barrera III (17-0-1-2)

WILFRED VASQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 12 0 2 5 $46,300 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,200
2023: 9 1 2 4 $74,740 Off (Dirt): 18 0 5 4 $103,984
Life: 66 6 13 16 $506,927 Distance: 44 4 12 10 $376,840

Track: 42 6 4 14 $339,417
18Oct24 Baq2 ft 6K»¹ :22¾» :45¿» 1:16»» 3g Clm 10000 16-66 1 7 7½¢ 7½£ 6¶¶ 6¶¶ Vazquez R A 121 bL 30.50 Super Chief123¨μ Afternoon Heat121¡ Jake Rocks121¶£ 4w upper, no impact 7
21Sep24 Baq3 ft 6f»^ :23^¾ :46»¾ 1:11»¹ 3g Clm 12500 61-46 4 6 4¸ 8½¢ 8¶¸ 8¶¾¡ Castillo A 121 bL 20.60 Commerce Comet123¹¡ Jake Rocks121¹¢ Thank You Jon123¸¡ chased 4w, tired 8
14Sep24 Baq5 ft 1m»^ :47º» 1:13º¼ 1:39½^ 3g Clm 10000-c 60-72 2 8½ 7½£ 3¶ 3¸¡ 3¿£ Franco M 122 bL 5.40 Cumberland Blues115¸£ Allaboutthemoney124½ Bronx Bomber122«¬ bmp hrd brk,3-4w,5w1/4 9

Claimed by Heart of a Warrior Racing from Kantarmaci, Ilkay and Gaiety Stables LLC for $10,000, Kantarmaci Ilkay - Trainer
Workout(s): 12 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.1b 21/160 5 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 15/168 8 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 18/117 17 Aug 24 Sar tr 4F ft :51.1b 65/70

9
4-1

(P.P.10)
Aqua

Super Chief (L)
B.h.6 Awesome Again - Addagirladdy by Doneraile Court, CA
Mallard Blue, Neon Green Emblem and 'PTF,' Green Sleeves, Blue Diamond Seam, Blue and Green Quartered Cap

81 $12,500 Own: PlayingTheField Racing
Trn: Orlando Noda (18-1-2-2)

LANE J. LUZZI (75-5-7-3) 123

2024: 9 2 1 0 $50,422 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2023: 5 1 3 0 $84,100 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $20,400
Life: 15 4 4 0 $174,722 Distance: 5 2 1 0 $98,422

Track: 3 1 0 0 $19,280
18Oct24 Baq2 ft 6K»¹ :22¾» :45¿» 1:16»» 3g Clm 10000-c 61-88 7 3 3¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¨μ Franco M 123 L 1.75 Super Chief123¨μ Afternoon Heat121¡ Jake Rocks121¶£ 5w uppr, dug in, game 7

Claimed by PlayingTheField Racing from Kantarmaci Ilkay for $10,000, Kantarmaci Ilkay - Trainer
05Oct24 Baq4 ft 7f»^ :22¿¹ :46¹½ 1:23¿¿ 3g Clm 20000 71-74 5 2 3¶¡ 8º 6»£ 5» Gutierrez R 121 L 9.10 Nturl Harbor125¹¢ Sagamore Mischief121¶¡ Alternate Reality123¨μ chased 4-2w, one paced 9
14Sep24 Baq9 ft 6f»¸ :23¶¹ :47¸¼ 1:12¶» 3g Clm 25000 66-69 10 4 6¸¡ 6¹¡ 5¼¡ 5¶^¢ Silvera R 121 L 3.50® Briterdayzahead123º£ Mister J T121¶ Pipes and Drums121¸¡ out,3p trn,4p1/4,tired 10
Workout(s): 29 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F gd :50.2b 67/112 10 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :53b 56/56 12 Aug 24 Sar 4F ft :54.0b 51/51
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;μ - NY-Bred
1-1a: Vito Cipriano
Equipment Change: Bourbon's Hope will race with Blinkers Off

a
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BELMONT AT THE BIG A - "Commingle"



Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 3 & 4, Pick 3 ($1) (3-5), Pick 4 (.50) (3-6)

3 Belmont At The Big A
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $80,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward foaled in New York State and approved by the New York State-Bred Registry Which Have Never Won $20,000 Other
Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming Or Starter In 2024
Allowed 2 Lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Dashing Della μ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Destin - Dash Dot Dash by Put It Back, NY
Red and White Quarters, White and Blue Diamond Sleeves, Blue Cap

52 Own: Marcelo Arenas
Trn: Marcelo Arenas (7-0-0-1)

AAROM OTERO (3-0-1-0) 110¶^

2024: 6 0 1 2 $18,780 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $480
2023: 14 1 1 1 $53,285 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $22,480
Life: 22 1 2 3 $72,665 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $4,200

Track: 16 1 1 3 $61,435
18Oct24 Baq4 ft 6f»^ :22¾¶ :46¼¶ 1:11¼¼ 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 69-68 1 6 1¶¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶ Elliott C 114½ L 8.60 Find Your Joy120¶ Violets Smile121«¬ Dashing Della114¸¢ in hand ins, ran on 9
10Aug24 Sar5 ft 6K¿^ :22¶^ :45¹¼ 1:18¶¶ 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 93-49 4 4 3¨μ 3¶ 3»¡ 5¶¹¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 L 5.60 Spiritual Lady120¶¢ Devil Blue Dress122»¢ Jay's Love120»£ vied 2p, chased, tired 8
17Jul24 Sar4 ft 7fº» :22¿¹ :46¶¹ 1:25½¶ 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 89-58 1 5 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 2»¢ Castellano J 122 L 14.70 Malu124»¢ Dashing Della122¸¢ Sharper Gal120¸¢ in hand 3-2w, kept on 7
27Jun24 Baq5 ft 6K»¹ :22¿¸ :47^^ 1:18¼¹ 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 55-49 2 3 4¶¢ 4¶¡ 2¸ 3¼£ Castellano J 123 L 2.15 Sun and Wind119»¢ Book of Wisdom120¶¡ Dashing Della123¹ bmp brk,ins,mvd out1/8 8
19Jan24 Aqu6 ft 6K»¹ :24»¾ :50¶¼ 1:23¿¶ 4gk Clm 25000nw2/L-v 54--- 4 5 4¹ 3¹¡ 6¸¹ 6º^£ Cancel E 122 bL *2.30 Perpetual Praise122º£ Big Hazel122¸£ Devilly117¼¢ wsteady 5 1/2, faltered 7
12Jan24 Aqu5 ft 6K»» :23^½ :46¼¿ 1:19^¹ 4gklAlw 72000nw1$/x 39-67 1 6 4» 5º 5¹¡ 5º Cancel E 120 L 11.90 Harlan's Bond123£ True Empress123£ Voleuse120¸ chased 2p, one paced 8
15Dec23 Aqu8 ft 7f»^ :22»¼ :46¸¶ 1:24½¾ 3gklAlw 75000nw1$/x 74-62 3 11 5¹¢ 3¶ 1«¬ 6¼¢ Castellano J 118 L 22.80 Clover Street120«¬ Better Humor Me120¹¡ Reigning Chick115¡ bmpd 5/8,bid 4w turn 11
Workout(s): 6 Oct 24 Bel tr 3F ft :36b 2/26 24 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0b 5/29 6 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :47.1b 3/102 23 Aug 24 Sar 4F ft :47.2b 6/103

2
10-1 White

Amy's Light μ (L)
Ch.f.3 Central Banker - Dawn Lightning by The Factor, NY
Turquoise, Yellow Sash, Yellow Hoop on Sleeves, Turquoise Cap

61 Own: F and F Stable
Trn: Edmund Pringle (6-0-1-0)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (5-0-0-1) 113»

2024: 9 1 1 2 $61,330 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $8,070
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 1 2 $61,330 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $30,850

Track: 8 1 1 2 $55,330
17Oct24 Baq2 ft 7f»^ :23ºº :47¶¾ 1:23»¾ 3gklAlw 80000nw1$/x 10-74 3 5 4½ 4¸ 4¼ 2»¡ Otero A 111¶ L̂ Miss Lao118»¡ Amy's Light111«¬ Geopolitics120£ woff slow,non starter 5
20Sep24 Baq5 fm o¹¼ 6f»» :22¸¼ :45ºº 1:08¼¶ 3gk Clm 40000nw2/L 74-71 9 2 6¹¡ 7½¢ 9¿£ 8¾ Maldonado C 115» L 45.25 Reflexivity121¹ Miss Bourbon120¶¢ Justheart120«¬ angled in5/8,3-5p turn 10
17Jul24 Sar8 ft u 1m¸» :46¿¾ 1:11¾¶ 1:38¸½ 3 kjStk - NYStlnSrsB - 150k 66-42 5 4»¡ 5¿ 5¶^ 5¶» 5¸»¢ Leparoux J R 118 23.90 My Shea D Lady123¶£ Sohana118½ Baroness Bourbon118¶ chased 3-2w, tired 5
07Jul24 Baq7 ft 6K»¹ :22¼¼ :45¾¿ 1:17º^ 3gklAlw 80000nw1$/x 57-70 6 3 6¸¡ 8¹ 8¹¡ 6º£ Bocachica A J 113» L 28.50 Scoring Chance122¨μ Big Hazel122¶ Carol T120¨© 2-3w turn,4w into lane 8
20Jun24 Baq6 fm o¶¸ 6f»¸ :21¿¹ :44¾» 1:09¼¾ 3gk SOC 50000/35000 86-77 5 2 4» 5» 5º 3¸ Bocachica A J 115» L 65.75 Laconia118¨μ Linarite123¶£ Amy's Light115£ ins turn,2p1/4,willing 12
09May24 Baq3 ft 6f»¸ :22¼¹ :46^½ 1:10º¾ 3 k SOC 50000/50000 58-62 1 5 4¹ 5½¡ 5¶^ 5¶¸ Ruiz E 120 L 34.25 Low Society122¶ Snappin Buttons120» Don't Listen120¸ wbobbled st, tired 6
29Mar24 Aqu5 ft 7fº» :23¸¹ :47¸¾ 1:26¹º 3 k Clm 20000-c 79-56 1 5 2«¬ 5º£ 4»¡ 3º¢ Cancel E 120 L 10.00 Tavin115¨μ Bornforgreatness120º Amy's Light120«¬ dueled ins, came again 9

Claimed by F and F Stable (F. Garcia) from Franklin Ave Equine LLC for $20,000, Morley Thomas - Trainer
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Bel tr 3F ft :37.2b 15/23 28 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 87/155 14 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 134/192 5 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 23/72

3
8-1 Blue

Carol T μ (L)
B.f.3 Frosted - Stage Luck by Unbridled's Song, NY
Blue, Light Green Ball and Emblem, Blue and Light Green Vertical Halved Sleeves, Light Green Cap

55 Own: R.T Racing Stable
Trn: Jose M. Jimenez (13-2-0-0)

KATIE DAVIS (73-7-5-5) 120

2024: 6 1 0 1 $59,836 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 0 0 2 $20,510 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,186
Life: 10 1 0 3 $80,346 Distance: 6 1 0 1 $57,010

Track: 6 1 0 2 $64,800
19Sep24 Baq8 ft 6f»¹ :22¾» :47¸º 1:13¶¹ 3gklAlw 80000nw1$/x 65-71 8 4 4» 3¸¡ 3º 5»¢ Gomez J A 120 L 7.20 A Maize Zing Dotie123¸¡ First Class Cat121¨© Mybronxbaby113¸ chased 3-4p turn,tired 8
02Aug24 Sar7 ft 7fº» :23¸¿ :46¹½ 1:24¶¿ 3gklAlw 95000nw1$/x 54-41 6 2 4¸ 3¸¡ 6¶¹ 5¶¿¡ Vazquez R A 120 L 4.00 Maggie T122¼ Five to Two120¨© Foxy Cara124¶^£ chased 4w, tired 6
07Jul24 Baq7 ft 6K»¹ :22¼¼ :45¾¿ 1:17º^ 3gklAlw 80000nw1$/x 64-77 2 4 5¶¡ 4¶¡ 5£ 3¶¢ Vazquez R A 120 L 5.90 Scoring Chance122¨μ Big Hazel122¶ Carol T120¨© ins,bid1/8,outfinished 8
09Jun24 Sar11 mys 7f»^ :22¶» :44¾¹ 1:23¼¶ 3 klStk - BouwerieB - 125k 78-41 9 2 9»£ 9½£ 9¶¸ 9¸¼¢ Cancel E 118 37.50 Landed120¶¢ Caldwell Luvs Gold122¶ Tricky Temper122¿¡ 7-8w upper, trailed 9
11May24 Baq8 ft 6f»¹ :21¿¼ :45»º 1:11¶¹ 3gklMsw 75000 34-69 7 6 6¿ 5º¡ 1«¬ 1»£ Cancel E 118 L 23.50 Carol T118»£ Granadilla118£ Mulkey118¨μ chased 5-4w, drew clr 9
14Jan24 Aqu6 ft 6f»º :23¸¹ :48»^ 1:14½¶ 3 klMsw 70000 60-23 3 5 6º 7º¡ 7¶^ 7¶¿ Franco M 120 9.10 Rumint120¸£ Apollonia C115º Book of Wisdom120¶¡ wbrushed gate, tired 7
31Dec23 Aqu1 ft 6f»¸ :22¾½ :47»½ 1:13¶½ 2 klMsw 70000 28-27 2 8 8¼¡ 8½¢ 7¿£ 8¶¹ Cancel E 119 b 7.70 Sohana119¨© Mel's Baby Sister119«¬ Princess Vino119¨μ 2 wide, no threat 8
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 58/84 18 Oct 24 Bel tr 3F ft :38.3b 9/14 31 Aug 24 Bel tr 4F ft :52.2b 108/116

4
8-5 Yellow

Darn That Song μ (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Mission Impazible - Darn That Trip by Trippi, NY
White, Black Circle, Red 'EF's,' Red Sleeves, Red and White Cap, Red Pompon

80 Own: Eddie F's Racing
Trn: M. Anthony Ferraro (2-0-1-0)

KEIBER J. COA (2-0-1-0) 122

2024: 14 2 5 3 $73,483 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2023: 4 2 0 1 $34,665 Off (Dirt): 7 0 2 1 $22,410
Life: 35 5 5 11 $180,638 Distance: 25 5 2 6 $142,163

Track: 12 2 1 4 $77,080
09Oct24 FL4 ft 5K»¼ :21¿¼ :45º¾ 1:04¾¸ 3gk Aoc 20000cnd 110-86 2 3 1¶ 1¡ 2¸¡ 2¸¡ Coa K J 124 L 2.40 Sweet Brown Sugar118¸¡ Darn That Song124¸¢ Cuz Ur Pretty121¨μ no match inside 6
17Sep24 FL7 ft 6f¹^ :23¸¸ :46»¹ 1:11»¸ 3gklAoc 10000nw2/b/x-N 75-89 3 2 1¶¡ 1¸ 1º¡ 1º¡ Coa K J 124 L *1.25 Darn That Song124º¡ Embraceable Gal122¡ Waitwaitdonttellme122»¢ 2p trn,much the best 7
04Sep24 FL3 ft 6f¹^ :23¸½ :47¶¶ 1:12¸» 3gklAlw 24500nw1/b/x 68-81 5 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1º£ Coa K J 122 L *.90 Darn That Song122º£ Sun and Wind119¶£ Meraviglioso122£ 3p3/8,drew off 6
13Aug24 FL7 ft 6f¹^ :23¶¶ :47^¼ 1:12¼¿ 3gklAlw 24500nw1/b/x 65-72 6 1 4¸ 4¶¡ 5º¡ 4¹ Coa K J 122 L 2.45 Kaz Music124¨μ Chasing Daylight122«¬ Small Pebbles122¸£ 4w1/2,23/8,wknd 7
17Jul24 FL3 mys 5K»¼ :22¸¿ :46^¾ 1:05½½ 3gklAlw 24500nw1/b/x 92-85 4 4 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¹ 2¡ Coa K J 122 L 6.50 Mybronxbaby120¡ Darn That Song122£ Small Pebbles122»¡ 4w trn,raillied 5
04Jul24 FL7 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¿ :46¹¼ 1:13^¶ 3gk Alw 27300nw1/x 89-74 1 5 1¶ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 3¶¢ Perez L E 121 L *2.10 Kaz Music124¨μ Shesawildjoker121¶ Darn That Song121º¢wstmbld st,finshd well 6
18Jun24 FL7 ft 5K»¼ :22¸º :46¸^ 1:05¾¸ 3gklAlw 24500nw1/b/x 85-80 6 2 3¸ 2«¬ 2¶ 2¶¢ Coa K J 122 L 12.50 Embraceable Gal122¶¢ Darn That Song122£ Mybronxbaby119¶¡ 5w3/8,finshd well 6
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :47.3b 2/84 2 Oct 24 FL 4F ft :48.2b 2/14 a28 Aug 24 FL 4F ft :48b 1/16

5
8-1 Green

Capital Gal μ (L)
B.m.5 Constitution - Big Thrill by Big Drama, NY
Turquoise, Black Circle and Horsehead, Turquoise Sleeves, Black Chevrons, Blue Cap

66 Own: Dark Horse Racing Stable
Trn: Jorge R. Abreu (29-5-4-1)

LUIS R. RIVERA, JR. (119-9-10-7) 122

2024: 8 2 0 0 $30,563 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $29,243
2023: 7 1 3 1 $34,379 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 0 $24,264
Life: 24 4 4 1 $116,700 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $33,030

Track: 9 1 0 0 $33,078
22Jul24 FL1 ft 5K»¼ :22½¼ :46º¼ 1:05»¿ 3gklAoc 10000nw2/b/x-N 56-58 5 3 5¹ 5º¢ 5¼¡ 5¶¶ Davis J A 122 L 8.50 A Maize Zing Dotie124¸¢ No Chalk122º¢ Embraceable Gal124¶¢ 4w trn,tired 5
07Jul24 Baq7 ft 6K»¹ :22¼¼ :45¾¿ 1:17º^ 3gklAlw 80000nw1$/x 70-69 8 6 3¡ 3¶ 6¶ 7» Davis D 124 fL 3.50 Scoring Chance122¨μ Big Hazel122¶ Carol T120¨© 4-3p turn,bid3/16,wknd 8
15Jun24 Baq8 gd o 6f½^ :22^½ :45¼º 1:09½¹ 3gklAlw 80000nw1$/x 84-76 9 5 7¹¡ 8»¡ 9¹£ 8¹¢ Davis K 125 L 35.75 Marco T.120¶ Quick Power Nap123£ Stolen Future123£ 6w upper, no response 10
14May24 FL1 ft 6f¹^ :22½¶ :46¹º 1:12¸º 3gklAlw 24500nw1/b/x 67-84 3 2 4º 2«¬ 1¡ 1¹¡ Davis J A 122 L 3.80 Capital Gal122¹¡ Darn That Song122¶¢ Mrs Bell119¹£ 4w trn,drew clear 5
28Apr24 Aqu5 ft 6f»» :22¸¼ :45¸¿ 1:10º» 4gk Clm 16000 64-70 7 6 5¹¡ 7½ 5½ 5¼¢ Davis K 118 fL 17.20 Timed Out120¨© Peachy Weachy110¶ Sweet as Sugar120º 4w turn,6w into lane 8
09Mar24 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :47¿¸ 1:13»¾ 1:39¿¿ 4gk Clm 5000-c 81-58 2 4º 4¹¡ 4¸ 6¹¢ 7¶º¢ Cannon D 120 bL *1.52 Harvey's Princess120»¢ Divine Exchange120¡ Addison120¶£ ins 1/4p ang out empty 10

Claimed by Starry Night Racing from Breeze Partners for $5,000, Hughes Byron G. - Trainer
27Jan24 TP9 ft o 1Bº^ :51¹¿ 1:16º^ 1:49¹½ 4gk Clm 7500nw3/L 45-70 2 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1»¡ 1»¢ Cedillo A 121 bL 3.97 Capital Gal121»¢ Cinderella Story123£ Caribbean Night121¹£ loped along well clear 9
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 40/193 21 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 18/52 13 Oct 24 Bel tr 3F ft :37.3b 11/27 22 Aug 24 Sar tr 4F ft :49b 3/24

6
5-2 Black

First Class Cat μ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 West Coast - Magical Cat (IRE) by Giant's Causeway, NY
White, Blue Diamond Frame and 'LR,' Blue Blocks on Sleeves, Blue Cap

69 Own: Linda Rice
Trn: Owner (81-17-10-12)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (163-28-17-21) 120

2024: 9 3 2 0 $85,799 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $279
2023: 2 0 0 1 $4,860 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $25,560
Life: 11 3 2 1 $90,659 Distance: 7 3 1 0 $76,019

Track: 10 3 2 1 $86,459
19Sep24 Baq8 ft 6f»¹ :22¾» :47¸º 1:13¶¹ 3gklAlw 80000nw1$/x 45-77 2 5 6¾ 6¼¡ 4» 2¸¡ Prat F 121 L 3.95 A Maize Zing Dotie123¸¡ First Class Cat121¨© Mybronxbaby113¸ bmp brk,2-4p turn,gain 8
18Jul24 Sar2 ft 6f»¹ :22¼¹ :45½¿ 1:10¾¾ 3gk Str 50000nw1/x 65-74 5 3 5¶¡ 6¸¢ 3º¡ 4»£ Lezcano J 124 L *.65® Stop Giggling122¶ She's Always Rosie120º£ Roman Goddess122«¬ chased 2p, wknd late 8
30Jun24 Baq3 ft 6f»¹ :22»^ :46^» 1:11¹¾ 3gk Clm 14000nw3/L 51-73 5 5 5º¢ 3¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ Lezcano J 125 L 2.50 First Class Cat125¸ Try It Again123¶¢ Irish Jackson125¸£wbumped st, edged away 6
20Jun24 Baq6 fm o¶¸ 6f»¸ :21¿¹ :44¾» 1:09¼¾ 3gk SOC 50000/35000 103-71 6 4 2¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 9º£ Lezcano J 125 L 9.10 Laconia118¨μ Linarite123¶£ Amy's Light115£ outside,2p turn,tired 12
24May24 Baq2 ft 6K»¹ :22¿» :46¸º 1:17¸¸ 3gk Clm 14000nw3/L-c 48-49 6 1 4¶¡ 3¸ 3¶¸ 4¶º Davis D 125 L *1.45 Gav's Dream Girl125¿ Ghostly Girl125º¢ Try It Again123£ 4-5w upper, tired 6

Claimed by Rice Linda from Kimmel John C. for $14,000, Kimmel John C. - Trainer
25Apr24 Aqu3 ft 6f»º :22¾¼ :46¶¿ 1:11¼º 3gk Clm 25000nw2/L-v 55-75 5 2 5¸¢ 3¶ 1¡ 1¶£ Davis D 122 L *1.10 First Class Cat122¶£ Lady Banker122«¬ Karen's Honor120¶¡ 4w upper, edged away 6
15Mar24 Aqu6 ft 6K»» :22½¶ :46¹¼ 1:18¸¶ 3gk Clm 25000nw2/L 62-72 1 1 3¸ 2¸ 1¶¡ 2¡ Kocakaya G 122 L 3.75 Dazzy120¡ First Class Cat122¼ Dolce Sera120¸ ins-2p,lead5p3/16,miss 5
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:01.2b 3/16 11 Oct 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:01.3b 6/23 2 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 24/68 2 Sep 24 Sar 4F ft :49.0b 23/40

7
3-1 Orange

Mybronxbaby μ (L)
B.f.3 Mitole - My Bronx Tail by Speightstown, NY
Turquoise and White Halves, Turquoise Sleeves, White Cuffs, Turquoise and White Cap

79 Own: DiRico Racing and Breeding LLC
Trn: James T. Ryerson (13-0-1-4)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (57-2-4-5) 113½

2024: 7 3 1 2 $64,360 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $570
2023: 1 1 0 0 $19,260 Off (Dirt): 3 2 1 0 $35,600
Life: 8 4 1 2 $83,620 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $9,600

Track: 1 0 0 1 $9,600
14Oct24 FL8 sys 5K»¼ :22¸¾ :46º¸ 1:06^» 3gklAoc 10000nw2/b/x-N 70-76 5 3 2º 1º 1¶ 2¶¢ Davis J A 119 L *1.55 Embraceable Gal122¶¢ Mybronxbaby119¨© Honest Banker124º¢ 3p3/8,caught late 7
19Sep24 Baq8 ft 6f»¹ :22¾» :47¸º 1:13¶¹ 3gklAlw 80000nw1$/x 98-77 7 2 1¸ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¸¡ Elliott C 113½ L 3.85 A Maize Zing Dotie123¸¡ First Class Cat121¨© Mybronxbaby113¸ ins turn,dueled,wknd 8
23Aug24 Sar11 fm p 5K¶^^ :22¶¹ :45½¾ 1:03¿¹ 3gklAlw 95000nw1$/x 93-79 4 6 6¸¢ 6¹ 8»£ 8¼¡ Davis D 120 L 6.30 Bustin Bullet122¨μ Quick Power Nap122¨μ Linarite122¹wawkward brk,bmpd,3w 10
17Jul24 FL3 mys 5K»¼ :22¸¿ :46^¾ 1:05½½ 3gklAlw 24500nw1/b/x 99-86 5 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ Davis J A 120 f *.10 Mybronxbaby120¡ Darn That Song122£ Small Pebbles122»¡ 4w1/2,3p trn,drvg 5
18Jun24 FL7 ft 5K»¼ :22¸º :46¸^ 1:05¾¸ 3gklAlw 24500nw1/b/x 99-78 4 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 3¸ Davis J A 119 *.05 Embraceable Gal122¶¢ Darn That Song122£ Mybronxbaby119¶¡ 3p5/16,done1/16 out 6
21May24 FL3 ft 5f»^ :22¶º :45¼½ :58¼¸ 3gk Alw 26900nw3/L 94-87 5 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¸¢ Davis J A 120 *.15 Mybronxbaby120¸¢ Honest Banker122¹ Starr's Delight122¶ shrp st,2p trn,rdn out 6
06May24 FL5 gd 4Kº¾ :22½½ :45¿¼ :52¶¿ 3 k Alw 26500nw2/L 65-75 3 1 1¡ -- 1¸¡ 1»£ Davis J A 122 *.70 Mybronxbaby122»£ Bustin Time122¸£ Dorth's Sol Dancer122«¬ shrp st,rail,drew off 6
Workout(s): 6 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51.4b 105/112 15 Sep 24 Bel tr 3F ft :37b 10/35 14 Aug 24 Sar tr 4F ft :49b 6/15 a4 Aug 24 Sar tr 3F ft :35b 1/14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;μ - NY-Bred a
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BELMONT AT THE BIG A - "Commingle"



Exacta ($1), Quinella ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 4 & 5, Pick 3 ($1) (4-6), Pick 6 ($1) (4-9)

4 Belmont At The Big A
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $65,000. (Up to $11,310 NYSBFOA) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won
A Race Other Than Maiden Or Claiming Or Claiming Price of $35,000 and Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A
Mile Or Over In 2024 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $35,000 (Horses In For Starter Allowance Condition Preferred)(1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim
Will Be Void). (If the Stewards consider it inadvisable to run this race on the turf course, this race will be run at One Mile and One Eighth on the Main Track.) One Mile And One Furlong
(Inner Turf)(Rail at 35 Feet)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Spooky Lady μ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Ghostzapper - Lady of the Nile by Pioneerof the Nile, NY
Florescent Blue, White Diamond Hoop, White Sleeves, Blue Diamond Hoop, Blue Cap

79 $35,000 Own: Werner J Stable
Trn: Rudy R. Rodriguez (83-6-12-8)

RUBEN SILVERA (89-7-4-13) 121

2024: 7 0 0 2 $31,188 Turf: 13 2 1 4 $146,646
2023: 9 2 1 3 $125,298 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $525
Life: 21 2 1 6 $170,791 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 13 1 1 4 $95,403
13Oct24 Baq8 fm p¿ 1m½» :48¼½ 1:12¾¸ 1:36¼½ 3gklAoc 45000nw2$/x 92-76 5 1¡ 1¡ 3¡ 3¸¡ 8½ Silvera R 122 bL 17.90 Collaboration122¸£ Brocknardini118¨© Munny Grab120¸¢wbmpd brk,ins,wknd lane 9
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 58/84 9 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 37/58 2 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.1b 13/68 24 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 19/29

2
20-1 White

Mainstream Sellout μ (L)
B.f.3 Astern (AUS) - My Victoria Rose by Girolamo, NY
Gold, Purple Horsehead and Harp, Purple Diamond Seam on Sleeves, Purple Cap

66 Own: High Kings Racing LLC
Trn: Niall Saville (2-0-0-0)

MATILDA BURNHAM (0-0-0-0) 113½

2024: 6 1 1 0 $26,515 Turf: 7 1 0 0 $24,400
2023: 8 2 0 1 $36,850 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $12,750
Life: 14 3 1 1 $63,365 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $800
26Oct24 Baq2 fm p¹» *1B¶»^ :48º½ 1:14¿º 1:46^» 3gklAlw 80000nw1$/x 79-69 2 6»¡ 7½¡ 8»£ 8¹¡ 8¼ Elliott C 113½ bL 34.25 Tour Jete118¸ Summer Whirl120¸¢ Roagna122¡ inside turns,no threat 8
Workout(s): 5 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :50b 14/57 27 Sep 24 Del 5F ft 1:03b 4/10

3
5-2 Blue

Settling Storm (L)
B.f.4 Tonalist - Storm Tide by Storm Cat, KY
Dark Blue, Red Triangle, Blue and Red Halved Sleeves, Blue and Red Cap

82 Own: Robert S. Evans
Trn: Christophe Clement (87-9-14-20)

ERIC CANCEL (75-6-8-14) 123

2024: 5 2 0 2 $55,460 Turf: 7 1 1 2 $60,275
2023: 3 0 1 0 $20,775 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $15,960
Life: 8 2 1 2 $76,235 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $14,700

Track: 1 0 0 1 $7,800
04Oct24 Baq4 fm p¸½ 1B¶¿» :48¸¸ 1:12½¸ 1:43¸¸ 3gk SOC 35000 - N 94-93 6 7½ 5½¡ 4»¡ 4¹ 3£ Alvarado J 124 L 5.00 Tongue Twister120¨μ Surprenant Cocca118¡ Settling Storm124£ 2-3path,4p3/16,rallied 10
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 26/37 28 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 111/155 17 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 31/41 a7 Sep 24 Cnl 3F ft :37b 1/12

4
7-2 Yellow

Pallotta Sisters (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Cairo Prince - Biofuel by Stormin Fever, KY
Periwinkle, White Circle and 'BBR,' White Dots on Sleeves, Periwinkle Cap

84 $35,000 Own: BellaBlue Racing Stable
Trn: Wayne Potts (39-7-2-8)

KATIE DAVIS (73-7-5-5) 123

2024: 4 1 0 2 $42,800 Turf: 10 2 1 2 $81,250
2023: 2 0 1 0 $5,820 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 1 2 $81,250 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,150

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Sep24 Sar5 fm h 1N»» :48^¹ 1:13^¹ 1:48^º 3gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x 115-91 4 6¹¢ 5¹ 6¹¢ 4º 6¼ Rosario J 124 bL 28.25 Prerequisite122¸¡ Thegirlfromireland124¡nSelf Confident126¨μ bumped st, weakened 8
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.3b 12/19 5 Oct 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.4b 10/21 21 Sep 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:01.1b 5/26 25 Aug 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 12/31

5
15-1 Green

Miss Bonnie T (L)
B.m.6 Animal Kingdom - Radiant Cut by Sharp Humor, KY
Blue and White Quarters, Blue Sleeves, Blue and White Cap

77 $35,000 Own: Marcelo Arenas
Trn: Owner (7-0-0-1)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (57-2-4-5) 114½

2024: 5 0 0 0 $6,415 Turf: 23 2 6 3 $203,304
2023: 2 0 1 0 $11,380 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 2 6 3 $204,684 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $16,000

Track: 8 0 2 0 $39,613
03Oct24 Baq5 fm o 6f½» :22º¶ :45»^ 1:09º¿ 3gk SOC 35000/50000 42-66 4 8 8½¢ 8¿ 6¿ 6¾¢ Davis D 121 bL 22.20 Reflexivity123¶¡ Linarite121¶¡ Lilly Lane121¶ ins trn,2p1/4,no rally 9
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 180/193 10 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 35/56 23 Aug 24 Sar 4F ft :50.2b 94/103

6
30-1 Black

Banana Split (L)
B.f.3 More Than Ready - Ice Cream by Bernardini, KY
Yellow, Green Diamonds, Light Green Sleeves, Yellow Hoops, Green Cap

57 Own: Double B Racing Stables
Trn: Michael E. Jones, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

ANDREW WOLFSONT (2-0-1-0) 120

2024: 10 1 1 1 $25,500 Turf: 7 1 1 0 $21,780
2023: 1 0 0 0 $600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 1 1 $26,100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Oct24 Med1 fm p 1m¹^ :47¸¹ 1:11ºº 1:36^¿ 3gk Mcl 10000 70-72 7 6»¢ 6¹£ 3¸¡ 1¡ 1º£ Ruiz E 120 bL 7.00 Banana Split120º£ Callie Rae113¨μ Bam Bam118¶ ins, rally, pull away 12
Workout(s): 22 Aug 24 Lrl 4F ft :49.2b 8/17 13 Aug 24 Lrl 4F ft :50b 12/20

7
15-1Orange

Lady Laoban μ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Laoban - La Mousse (ARG) by Vision and Verse, NY
Royal Blue, Yellow Diamond Hoop, Two Yellow Hoops on Sleeves, Blue Cap, Yellow Button

73 Own: Anthony R. Pettograsso
Trn: David P. Duggan (20-4-2-3)

LANE J. LUZZI (75-5-7-3) 123

2024: 4 1 0 0 $27,297 Turf: 8 1 0 1 $41,157
2023: 5 0 0 1 $13,860 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 0 1 $41,157 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $24,750

Track: 5 1 0 0 $27,172
13Oct24 Baq9 fm o¸º 1N¶¼^ :47¶¼ 1:11¼¸ 1:48½½ 3gklMcl 40000 85-80 4 6½ 5½¡ 5»¡ 1«¬ 1¹¢ Franco M 124 L 2.80 Lady Laoban124¹¢ Starlight Dancer120¡ Holder Close120¶¡ 4w upper, edged away 10
Workout(s): 6 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 59/112 25 Aug 24 Sar tr 4F ft :50.4b 35/40 3 Aug 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 55/67

8
3-1 Pink

Next On Stage (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Liam's Map - Daddy Issues by Scat Daddy, FL
Royal Blue, White Circle and 'BR,' Red and White Stripes on Sleeves, Blue Cap

86 Own: BKLYN Racing
Trn: Raymond Handal (27-1-3-2)

ROMERO R. MARAGH (92-8-9-8) 120

2024: 8 2 4 1 $102,500 Turf: 3 0 2 0 $27,600
2023: 5 0 2 2 $27,400 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 1 $39,150
Life: 13 2 6 3 $129,900 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 2 2 1 $77,500
04Oct24 Baq4 fm p¸½ 1B¶¿» :48¸¸ 1:12½¸ 1:43¸¸ 3gk SOC 35000 - N 119-92 8 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 5¶¡ Rosario J 120 L *1.10 Tongue Twister120¨μ Surprenant Cocca118¡ Settling Storm124£ 2path-inside,outfinshd 10
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0b 26/84 27 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 26/79 20 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 82/98 25 Aug 24 Sar tr 4F ft :49.3b 20/40

9
15-1 Aqua

Kobe's Smile (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Kobe's Back - Theda's Smile by Ops Smile, MD
Orange, White Braces and 'DD,' White Dots on Sleeves, Orange Cap, White Visor

72 Own: Daniel T. Doane
Trn: Kevin C. Boniface (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (5-0-0-1) 118»

2024: 4 1 0 1 $32,070 Turf: 9 2 0 2 $63,010
2023: 7 1 0 1 $32,800 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,140
Life: 12 2 0 2 $64,995 Distance: 4 2 0 1 $53,270

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Oct24 Lrl3 fm p»¸ 1Nº^ :46¾¼ 1:10¼¾ 1:48¶^ 3gkjStk - MdMilLdysB - 125k 87-79 6 4¼ 4¿¡ 4¿¡ 6¿ 7¶^ Cruz A 120 20.20 Circle Home120¨μ Precious Avary120º¡ Next Episode120¨© 2wd, gave way 8
Workout(s): 5 Oct 24 Bonp 6F fm 1:15b 1/2 14 Aug 24 Bonp 6F gd 1:14b 1/1 7 Aug 24 Bon 4F gd :51.1b 1/1

10
8-1 Purple

Dream Central μ (L)
B.m.5 Central Banker - Dreamed to Dream by Deputy Wild Cat, NY
Forest Green, Red Diamond Frame, White Sleeves, Red Diamond Hoop, Red Cap

66 $35,000 Own: Epona Racing Stable
Trn: Joe Sharp (15-1-3-2)

LUIS R. RIVERA, JR. (119-9-10-7) 121

2024: 3 0 0 0 $6,560 Turf: 13 2 0 1 $189,082
2023: 4 0 0 0 $14,150 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $3,675
Life: 18 2 0 1 $196,577 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 9 0 0 0 $17,255
13Oct24 Baq8 fm p¿ 1m½» :48¼½ 1:12¾¸ 1:36¼½ 3gklAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 80-78 7 8¹¡ 7¹£ 8¼¢ 6¼£ 5¼ Rivera, Jr. L R 122 bL 36.00 Collaboration122¸£ Brocknardini118¨© Munny Grab120¸¢ wbrk in,bmpd,2p,angl1/8 9
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 164/193 6 Oct 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03.4b 9/10 27 Sep 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:04.1b 9/9 19 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 30/55

11
6-1

AE

Grey
Wish List (L)
B.m.5 Astern (AUS) - Sky Garden (GB) by Acclamation (GB), KY
Light Blue, Dark Green Shamrock, Green Sleeves, Two Blue Hoops, Green and Blue Cap, Green Visor

79 $35,000 Own: Curragh Stables
Trn: John P. Terranova II (14-1-2-3)

LUIS R. RIVERA, JR. (119-9-10-7) 123

2024: 5 1 1 1 $26,300 Turf: 7 1 2 1 $45,840
2023: 2 0 0 0 $1,053 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 2 1 $46,353 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 1 0 $24,540
22Sep24 Baq5 fm o¹¼ 1B¶¶» :47¹¾ 1:12»½ 1:42½½ 3gk Clm 40000nw2/L 92-83 1 7»¡ 6¹ 8¹¡ 5¹£ 5¶£ Prat F 124 L 3.20 Bertrille118¡ Downtown Channel120«¬ Gram118¨© wins1st,stdy3/8,3-5w,6w 10
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 173/193 18 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 58/88 11 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51.4b 86/88 10 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 50/56

12
3-1

AE-MTO

Lime
Bobby Jean (L)
Ch.f.3 Catalina Cruiser - Promenade Star by Haynesfield, KY
Black, Red Star, White Sleeves, Red Hoops, Red Cap

68 Own: Lake Star Stable
Trn: Mark A. Hennig (27-2-2-4)

RIDER TBA (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 4 1 0 3 $52,690 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 0 0 $3,150 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 3 $55,840 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 2 $15,600
20Oct24 Baq2 ft 7f»^ :22¿¹ :45¿¶ 1:23¸¾ 3gk Str 50000nw1/x 31-72 1 6 7¼¢ 7¾ 7½¡ 3»£ Velazquez J R 120 L 10.30 Princess Becca120¶£ Roman Goddess121º Bobby Jean120¡ 6-7w upper, belatedly 7
Workout(s): 10 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 15/58 3 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 47/63 11 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 8/35 4 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 15/42
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;μ - NY-Bred
Equipment Change: Miss Bonnie T will race with Blinkers Off

a
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Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 5 & 6, Pick 3 ($1) (5-7), Grand Slam ($1) (5-8), Late Pick 5 (.50) (5-9)

5 Belmont At The Big A
Maiden Lasix not allowed within 48 hours of post time (HISA Rule 4212)

equibase.com/QR

Purse $90,000. (Up to $15,660 NYSBFOA) For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old. Weight, 119 Lbs (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In The Last 3 Starts Preferred). (If
the Stewards consider it inadvisable to run this race on the turf course, this race will be run at Six Furlongs on the Main Track.) Six Furlongs (Outer turf)(Rail at 12 Feet)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

(P.P.4)
Red

Love Cervere
B.f.2 Into Mischief - Panther Strike by Black Minnaloushe, KY
White, Dark Green Diamond, White 'R,' Green and Gold Diamonds on Sleeves, Green Cap, White Visor

0.00 Own: Edward A. Seltzer
Trn: Christophe Clement (87-9-14-20)

JOSE A. GOMEZ (92-2-7-3) 119

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a25 Oct 24 Sar tr 3F ft :37b 1/15 18 Oct 24 Sar tr 4F ft :50.1bg 10/29 11 Oct 24 Sar tr 4F ft :50.2bg 18/31 4 Oct 24 Sar tt 4F fm :52.2bd 12/16

1a
6-1

(P.P.9)
Red

Vespera
Gr/ro.f.2 Volatile - Anyday by Harlan's Holiday, KY
White, Dark Green Diamond, White 'R,' Green and Gold Diamonds on Sleeves, Green Cap, White Visor

56 Own: Reeves Thoroughbred Racing
Trn: Christophe Clement (87-9-14-20)

ROMERO R. MARAGH (92-8-9-8) 119

2024: 2 0 0 1 $14,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $14,400 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $10,800

Track: 2 0 0 1 $14,400
13Oct24 Baq1 ft 7f»^ :22¿¾ :46¶¼ 1:23^¸ 2 k Msw 90000 56-46 3 5 3¶ 5¸£ 5¶¶ 5¶½ Rosario J 119 *2.40 Fully Subscribed119º Sharp Smile119» Fire's Out119¹¡ 3-4w upper, tired 7
15Sep24 Baq2 ft 6f»» :22½¶ :46¼¾ 1:13º½ 2 k Msw 90000 80-66 6 3 5¹ 5»¡ 4½ 3º¡ Rosario J 119 4.30 Wild Mama119¸ Save the Queen119¸¡ Vespera119¹¡ climb4-1/2,3-4p turn 8
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 58/84 5 Oct 24 Sar tr 4F ft :49.4b 33/88 28 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :50.2b 86/140 8 Sep 24 Sar tr 5F ft 1:01.3b 3/10

2
6-1

(P.P.1)
White

Bembridge Ledge
Ch.f.2 English Channel - Rocky Headland by Giant's Causeway, KY
Turquoise, Gold Diamond Hoop, Gold Hoops on Sleeves, Gold Cap

88 Own: Three Diamonds Farm
Trn: Michael J. Maker (68-8-13-9)

KATIE DAVIS (73-7-5-5) 119

2024: 2 0 1 0 $35,250 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $35,250
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $35,250 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 Kee3 fm p¸^ 1m¶¾¶ :47¼º 1:12¶¹ 1:36º¸ 2 k Msw 100000 104-90 11 4¸¡ 4¸ 5¶£ 4¹ 7»¡ Saez L 119 b 5.99 Zealous Moon119¡ Good Long Cry119¡ Emmy Blue119¨μ 3w,prss,5p upr,gave wy 11
01Sep24 KD2 fm p¸» 7f¹¾ :23¸¶ :47¸¸ 1:23¸º 2 k Msw 170000 110-85 8 3 2¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2¶£ Ortiz J L 119 b 7.52 Correto119¶£ Bembridge Ledge119º£ Necessity119£ vied,bid2w, 2nd best 12
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :48.1b 8/26 1 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :49.4b 30/56 24 Sep 24 TPo 4F ft :48.4b 13/59 17 Sep 24 TPo 4F ft :50.2b 36/54

3
8-1

(P.P.2)
Blue

Bossy Pants
B.f.2 Munnings - Queen Mum by Paynter, KY
Blue, Brown Star, Brown Hoop on Sleeves, Blue Cap

58 Own: Bach Stables
Trn: William I. Mott (62-2-16-4)

ERIC CANCEL (75-6-8-14) 119

2024: 3 0 0 2 $25,600 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $10,800
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 2 $25,600 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $10,800

Track: 2 0 0 2 $21,600
19Sep24 Baq9 fm o¹¼ 6f»» :22½¸ :46¶¾ 1:08»¾ 2 k Msw 90000 33-73 3 8 8»¡ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 3¸£ Alvarado J 119 15.20 Miriam's Fire119¨μ Panache119¸¡ Bossy Pants119«¬wsteady 5/8, gd courage 8
14Jul24 Sar1 ft 5K»¹ :22^¹ :45¿º 1:06^º 2 k Msw 100000 70-49 6 8 7» 6» 5¼¡ 5¿¢ Alvarado J 119 8.30 Kimchi Cat119¹¡ Elemiah119«¬ Silver Circle119¸¡ woff step slow,4w turn 8
14Jun24 Baq2 ft 5f»» :23¸^ :46º¶ :58¸^ 2 k Msw 90000 66-53 5 9 7º¡ 6¼¡ 5½£ 3¶¸¢ Alvarado J 119 5.10 Complexion119¼¡ Silver Circle119»£ Bossy Pants119¨μ woff slow,5-3path turn 9
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.2b 4/12 18 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.0b 5/88 9 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :52b 57/58 1 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :47.3b 3/77

4
30-1

(P.P.3)
Yellow

Midnightloveaffair
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Midshipman - Hurricane Kitten by Tale of the Cat, KY
Purple, Lavender Ball, Purple 'TT,' Lavender Sleeves, Purple Diamond Seam, Lavender and Purple Cap

0.00 Own: Two Tone Farms
Trn: Bruce N. Levine (19-2-2-2)

LANE J. LUZZI (75-5-7-3) 119

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03.4b 9/12 17 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3bg 51/64 9 Oct 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03.4b 12/17 2 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2bg 18/68

5
10-1

(P.P.5)
Green

Vehemente μ
Ch.f.2 Vekoma - Resoundingly by Stormy Atlantic, NY
Blue and White Quarters, Light Blue and Blue Halved Sleeves, Light Blue and Blue Quartered Cap

49 Own: International Equine
Trn: Joe Sharp (15-1-3-2)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (57-2-4-5) 112½

2024: 2 0 1 0 $18,900 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $18,900 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $900

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Aug24 Sar1 ft 6f»¹ :22»¶ :45¼¸ 1:10º^ 2 klMsw 90000 64-47 8 2 3¸ 3¼¡ 6¶» 6¶¿£ Gaffalione T 119 4.00 With the Angels119¶¶¡ Stone Smuggler119¸¢ Princess Mischief119¡ 4-3w pursuit, tired 8
17Jul24 Sar3 ft 5K»¹ :22¸^ :45¿¸ 1:05^¾ 2 klMsw 90000 74-50 1 1 3¸ 2¶ 2¹¡ 2¶^£ Saez L 119 b *.55 Bellacose119¶^£ Vehemente119¶¡ Bubbe Dearest119¨μ off heels4-1/2,2p turn 8
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 184/193 19 Oct 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.4b 14/23 12 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 92/160 21 Sep 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.1b 12/26

6
5-1

(P.P.6)
Black

Panache
B.f.2 Not This Time - Mojo Mama by Tapiture, KY
Green, Red Hoops, White Sleeves, Red Cap

72 Own: Belladonna Racing LLC
Trn: Cherie DeVaux (12-0-4-0)

ANGEL SERPA (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 3 0 1 0 $23,305 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $22,000
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $23,305 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $18,000

Track: 1 0 1 0 $18,000
19Sep24 Baq9 fm o¹¼ 6f»» :22½¸ :46¶¾ 1:08»¾ 2 k Msw 90000 57-79 2 5 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¨μ Rosario J 119 14.70 Miriam's Fire119¨μ Panache119¸¡ Bossy Pants119«¬ wstumbled st, missed 8
21Jul24 Sar7 fm h¶¾ 1Bº^ :49½» 1:14¿½ 1:44¹¸ 2 k Msw 100000 69-72 7 2¸¡ 2¸ 2¡ 2¸ 5º¡ Ortiz J L 119 6.20 Virgin Colada119¡ Running Away119¡ Rare Art119¶¡ whard to load,3-2p trns 10
21Jun24 CD4 ft 5K»» :22¸¶ :44¾º 1:03º¸ 2 k Msw 120000 53-64 8 10 7»¡ 7¼ 6¶^ 7¶¶ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 18.04 Eclatant119¶£ La Cara119«¬ Lady Kathryn119¹£ step slow,4p,no factor 10
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Sar tr 4F ft :50.1b 4/6 17 Oct 24 Sar tr 4F ft :50b 8/14 10 Oct 24 Sar tr 4F ft :49.4b 3/10 a3 Oct 24 Sar tr 4F ft :50b 1/6

7
12-1

(P.P.7)
Orange

Mia Vita
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Uncle Mo - Intangaroo by Orientate, KY
Dark Blue, Fluorescent Orange Circle and 'LG,' Orange Collar, Orange Sleeves, Blue Chevrons, Blue Cap

57 Own: Lugamo Racing Stable
Trn: Richard E. Dutrow, Jr. (38-5-6-1)

LUIS R. RIVERA, JR. (119-9-10-7) 119

2024: 1 0 0 0 $3,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $3,600 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,600

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,600
15Sep24 Baq2 ft 6f»» :22½¶ :46¼¾ 1:13º½ 2 k Msw 90000 94-57 1 1 4¶ 4» 6¿ 5¾¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 8.20 Wild Mama119¸ Save the Queen119¸¡ Vespera119¹¡ bmp brk,2-3path turn 8
Workout(s): 30 Oct 24 Bel tr 3F ft :37.2b 6/10 23 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 24/37 17 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 22/64 5 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 26/168

8
8-1

(P.P.8)
Pink

Pretty Liza
Ch.f.2 Kantharos - Amurmar (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), KY
Green, White Belmont Emblem and Cap

71 Own: Taven Rodriguez
Trn: Rudy R. Rodriguez (83-6-12-8)

RUBEN SILVERA (89-7-4-13) 119

2024: 2 0 0 2 $20,400 Turf: 2 0 0 2 $20,400
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 2 $20,400 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $10,800

Track: 1 0 0 1 $10,800
03Oct24 Baq8 fm o 6f½» :22^¶ :44¿½ 1:09¼¾ 2 k Msw 90000 95-72 9 4 4¶¡ 4¹¡ 4¹ 3º¢ Silvera R 119 b 7.80 Candy Quest119¸ Tam I Am119¸¢ Pretty Liza119¶£ wbumped st, kept on 11
28Aug24 Sar6 fm p¶¸ 5K¶^^ :21¿½ :45¼^ 1:03¾¶ 2 k½Msw 80000 65-69 4 7 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 3¸¡ 3¨μ Saez L 119 13.30 Shesinamood119«¬ Episode119¨μ Pretty Liza119£ wbmp9/16,stdy,2p,5p3/16 10
Workout(s): 28 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51.4b 29/30 21 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 34/52 14 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 28/35 a24 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 1/29

9
5-2

(P.P.10)
Aqua

Tam I Am
B.f.2 Authentic - Bella Aurora by Carpe Diem, KY
Orange and Purple Quarters, Orange Sleeves and Cap

77 Own: Spendthrift Farm
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (59-6-10-12)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (163-28-17-21) 119

2024: 2 0 1 1 $30,000 Turf: 2 0 1 1 $30,000
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 1 $30,000 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $18,000

Track: 1 0 1 0 $18,000
03Oct24 Baq8 fm o 6f½» :22^¶ :44¿½ 1:09¼¾ 2 k Msw 90000 99-77 7 2 2¶ 2¶ 1¡ 2¸ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 *.80 Candy Quest119¸ Tam I Am119¸¢ Pretty Liza119¶£ 3w uppr, led, willing 11
31Aug24 Sar6 fm p¶¸ 5K¶^^ :21»¹ :44½^ 1:02º½ 2 k Msw 100000 80-77 9 3 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 7.70 Laurice119¡ Bourbon Milk Punch119£ Tam I Am119¡ 4-5w upper, ran on 10
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 17/88 22 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :52.1b 41/47 14 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :49.4b 29/86 24 Aug 24 Sar 4F ft :48.0bg 6/34

10
12-1

(P.P.11)
Purple

So Darn Pretty (IRE)
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Too Darn Hot (GB) - Zondaq by Bernardini, IRE
Dark Green, Peach Cross Sashes, Peach Dots on Sleeves, Green Cap

64 Own: Michael J. Ryan
Trn: Brittany T. Russell (5-1-1-0)

JULIEN R. LEPAROUX (2-0-0-0) 119

2024: 1 0 0 0 $3,600 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,600
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $3,600 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,600

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,600
03Oct24 Baq8 fm o 6f½» :22^¶ :44¿½ 1:09¼¾ 2 k Msw 90000 106-64 11 1 1¶ 1¶ 2¡ 5½£ Franco M 119 b 8.00 Candy Quest119¸ Tam I Am119¸¢ Pretty Liza119¶£ in hand 3-2w, weakened 11
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Fai 4F ft :49b 2/55 19 Oct 24 Fai 4F ft :50.4b 23/34 27 Sep 24 Faio 4F ft :48.2bg 3/15 a20 Sep 24 Fai 5F ft 1:02bg 1/6

11
30-1

(P.P.12)
Grey

Contract Law
Ch.f.2 Global Campaign - Miss Mystique by Teuflesberg, MD
Royal Blue, Gold Ball, Blue 'W,' Gold Diamond Seam on Sleeves, Blue Cap, Gold Visor and Button

50 Own: WellSpring Stables
Trn: Lisa Bartkowski (2-0-0-0)

ABNER ADORNO (2-0-0-0) 119

2024: 1 0 0 0 $450 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $450
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $450 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $450

Track: 1 0 0 0 $450
03Oct24 Baq8 fm o 6f½» :22^¶ :44¿½ 1:09¼¾ 2 k Msw 90000 5-50 4 11 11¶» 11¶¼ 10¶º 9¶º Alvarado J 119 62.00 Candy Quest119¸ Tam I Am119¸¢ Pretty Liza119¶£ chased 4-5w, no impact 11
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Bel tr 3F ft :38.2b 14/19 20 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 56/147 23 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 36/41 16 Sep 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:04.3b 3/4

12
10-1

AE-MTO
(P.P.13)
Lime

Aerialist
B.f.2 Daredevil - Starship Gussie by High Cotton, FL
Gold, Red Ball, Black Rearing Horse and Bird, Red Sleeves, Gold Cap, Red Visor

0.00 Own: Flatbird Stable (Danielle Hollenberg)
Trn: Patrick L. Reynolds (8-0-0-0)

RIDER TBA (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.0b 132/193 18 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 57/88 10 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 23/58 28 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :53b 152/155
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;μ - NY-Bred
1-1a: Edward A. Seltzer;Reeves Thoroughbred Racing
Equipment Change: Vehemente will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: So Darn Pretty (IRE) will race with Blinkers Off

a
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BELMONT AT THE BIG A - "Commingle"



Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 6 & 7, Pick 3 ($1) (6-8), Pick 4 (.50) (6-9)

6 Belmont At The Big A
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $52,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of Two Races In 2024 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race In 2024 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming
Price $25,000 (Maiden And Claiming Races For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances) (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). Six
Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

(P.P.4)
Red

Poppy's Pride
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Khozan - Lovely Lexi by With Distinction, FL
Mallard Blue, Neon Green Emblem and 'PTF,' Green Sleeves, Blue Diamond Seam, Blue and Green Quartered Cap

77 $25,000 Own: Final Turn Racing Stable, LLC
Trn: Orlando Noda (18-1-2-2)

LANE J. LUZZI (75-5-7-3) 121

2024: 10 1 1 2 $56,085 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $310
2023: 14 3 4 1 $119,814 Off (Dirt): 9 3 1 2 $137,148
Life: 42 8 6 8 $418,133 Distance: 19 3 3 3 $176,945

Track: 18 3 4 2 $133,884
19Oct24 Baq8 ft 6f»^ :22¹¿ :45½½ 1:09¿½ 3g Clm 32000 78-83 7 6 3¶ 2¡ 3¸ 5¹£ Rosario J 121 b 12.00 Backside Buzz123¸¢ Secret Rules125¡ Mister J T121¨© path taken early,3-2p 8
28Aug24 Sar4 ft 6f»¹ :23¶¿ :46¾¹ 1:11½º 4g Clm 32000-v 45-49 9 6 6¸¡ 7¼¢ 9¼¢ 9¶¼ Davis D 118 b 4.80 Secret Rules118¶¢ Dangerous Ride120¨© Cees Get Degrees123¨μ btwn,4w turn,no threat 11
Workout(s): 12 Oct 24 Bel tr 3F ft :41.0b 29/29 20 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :47.1b 2/98 4 Aug 24 Sar 3F ft :37b 5/28

1a
6-1

(P.P.5)
Red

Charging Aero (L)
B.g.5 Will Take Charge - Aerospace by Invasor (ARG), FL
Yellow, Black 'FT,' White Sleeves, Black Diamond Seam, Yellow Cap

80 $25,000 Own: Final Turn Racing Stable, LLC
Trn: Orlando Noda (18-1-2-2)

MADISON OLVER (5-0-0-0) 125

2024: 12 4 0 1 $96,250 Turf: 6 1 2 1 $62,260
2023: 10 3 1 1 $68,380 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 0 $20,850
Life: 28 7 3 4 $196,270 Distance: 9 2 0 1 $43,675

Track: 4 0 0 1 $9,910
12Oct24 Baq4 ft 6f»¸ :22½» :46^½ 1:10»º 3g Clm 16000-c 71-81 3 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 5¶¡ Olver M 125 bL 3.20 Kunshan Bridge121¨μ Papa Rocket121£ Nolo Contesto121«¬ btwn1/2,ins1/4,wknd1/8 8

Claimed by Final Turn Racing Stable, LLC from Atlantic Six Racing, LLC for $16,000, Ryan Derek S. - Trainer
29Aug24 Sar8 ft 6f»¹ :22¼¸ :45»» 1:11¸¾ 4g Clm 10000-c 65-91 9 6 6¹ 5¼ 3¹ 1¶£ Rivera, Jr. L R 123 bL 12.40 Charging Aero123¶£ Hatch120£ Bourbon's Hope118«¬ wbumped st, edged away 10

Claimed by Atlantic Six Racing, LLC from Paterpop Racing for $10,000, Abreu Fernando - Trainer
Workout(s): 5 Oct 24 Mth 5F ft :58hg 2/7 22 Sep 24 Mth 4F ft :50.1b 68/103

2
9-2

(P.P.1)
White

Mister J T (L)
Ch.g.6 Stay Thirsty - Jesse's Girl by Old Fashioned, KY
Red, Royal Blue Panel, Orange and Blue Vertical Halved Sleeves, Blue Cap

82 $25,000 Own: M and A Racing LTD
Trn: Rob Atras (31-8-4-6)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (163-28-17-21) 121

2024: 9 0 3 2 $43,065 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $5,375
2023: 15 5 2 2 $95,550 Off (Dirt): 10 4 0 1 $61,800
Life: 42 6 8 7 $186,185 Distance: 22 3 4 5 $100,375

Track: 19 1 3 4 $75,240
19Oct24 Baq8 ft 6f»^ :22¹¿ :45½½ 1:09¿½ 3g Clm 32000 50-85 6 8 8»¢ 6¹¡ 5¸¡ 3¸£ Franco M 121 L 8.30 Backside Buzz123¸¢ Secret Rules125¡ Mister J T121¨© win tight erly,3w,5w1/4 8
14Sep24 Baq9 ft 6f»¸ :23¶¹ :47¸¼ 1:12¶» 3g Clm 25000-c 77-81 1 2 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 2º£ Franco M 121 bL 3.50® Briterdayzahead123º£ Mister J T121¶ Pipes and Drums121¸¡ bmp brk,ins turn,2p1/4 10

Claimed by M and A Racing LTD from Kantarmaci Ilkay for $25,000, Kantarmaci Ilkay - Trainer
Workout(s): 6 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 63/112 28 Sep 24 Bel tr 3F ft :37b 3/35

3
8-1

(P.P.2)
Blue

Pompous Prince μ (L)
B.g.4 Palace - Pompous Lady by Pomeroy, NY
Orange, Light Blue Circle and 'D,' Light Blue Collar, Orange and Light Blue Halved Sleeves, Orange Cap

78 $25,000 Own: Damsires Dream Racing Stables
Trn: M. Anthony Ferraro (2-0-1-0)

KEIBER J. COA (2-0-1-0) 125

2024: 6 2 1 0 $46,400 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2023: 6 1 1 1 $25,415 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,500
Life: 16 5 2 3 $140,275 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $15,480

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Sep24 FL8 sys 6f¹^ :22¾^ :45»º 1:11¸^ 3g lStk - LReedMemB - 50k 58-75 6 3 5»¢ 5¶¸ 5¶¸ 5¶¶£ Coa K J 120 b 1.45 Rotknee124»£ The Institute120¹£ Tacony Road121£ 5w1/2,4w trn,no factor 6
25Aug24 Sar3 ft 7fº» :23º^ :46½^ 1:23¸º 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 61-81 6 1 3¶¡ 3¡ 5º 5¿ Coa K J 126 bL 14.30 Silver Satin122£ Bourbon Chase122º Dr. Kraft124¶¢ chased 5-4w, weakened 6
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 FL 4F ft :51.0b 9/15 a20 Oct 24 FL 4F ft :48.2b 1/3 12 Oct 24 FL 4F ft :51.2b 21/25 a17 Sep 24 FL 4F ft :49.1b 1/10

4
6-1

(P.P.3)
Yellow

Cees Get Degrees (L)
B.g.6 Paynter - Indian Cee by Indian Charlie, KY
Purple, Teal Sleeves, Purple Cap

83 $25,000 Own: Photos Finish LLC
Trn: Wayne Potts (39-7-2-8)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (57-2-4-5) 118½

2024: 6 2 1 1 $95,380 Turf: 9 1 0 3 $70,556
2023: 10 2 1 3 $129,530 Off (Dirt): 5 2 2 0 $85,600
Life: 36 8 6 9 $435,711 Distance: 22 7 3 4 $320,418

Track: 9 4 1 1 $178,080
19Oct24 Baq8 ft 6f»^ :22¹¿ :45½½ 1:09¿½ 3g Clm 32000 71-76 1 1 4¸ 7º¡ 8»¢ 8¼£ Cancel E 125 bfL 5.70 Backside Buzz123¸¢ Secret Rules125¡ Mister J T121¨© wtaken up 7/16,ins turn 8
28Aug24 Sar4 ft 6f»¹ :23¶¿ :46¾¹ 1:11½º 4g Clm 32000-c 62-81 1 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¶¢ Cancel E 123 bfL 6.10 Secret Rules118¶¢ Dangerous Ride120¨© Cees Get Degrees123¨μ bmp brk,2p trn,outkckd 11

Claimed by Photos Finish LLC from Rainbow's End Racing Stable LLC for $32,000, Morley Thomas - Trainer
Workout(s): 22 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.0b 15/151 14 Aug 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 14/27 6 Aug 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48b 4/48

5
7-2

(P.P.6)
Green

Talkin Pharoah (L)
Ch.g.4 American Pharoah - Just Talkin by Midshipman, KY
Black, Aqua Diamond Hoop, Black Sleeves, Aqua Seams, Black Cap

82 $25,000 Own: Martin P. Shaw
Trn: Ernesto Padilla-Preciado (1-0-0-0)

ABNER ADORNO (2-0-0-0) 123

2024: 6 2 2 0 $58,200 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,320
2023: 4 2 0 1 $69,683 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $17,200
Life: 12 4 3 1 $144,333 Distance: 5 2 1 1 $80,013

Track: 3 1 1 0 $26,000
21Aug24 Prx8 ft 6K¹^ :21¾¼ :44»¼ 1:18¼¾ 3g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 95-63 1 3 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 4¾¢ Adorno A 122 L 1.30 Must Be Love122¸¢ Capital Conquest122¹¡ Bartlett118¸¡ suicidal duel, tired 7
08Jul24 Prx7 ft 6K¹^ :22º¹ :45¸º 1:17^¿ 3g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 70-95 2 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 2¨© Adorno A 122 L 1.70 Paradise Valley122¨© Talkin Pharoah122¸ Dylan's Ruby118º¢ led, collared, gamely 7
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :49.0b 7/57 9 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :49.3b 22/44 14 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :47.0b 2/76

6
8-1

(P.P.7)
Black

Cold as Hell (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Frosted - Deja Blu by Seeking the Gold, KY
White, Blue Emblem and 'GS,' Blue Sleeves, White Chevrons, Blue Cap

80 $25,000 Own: Gatsas Stables
Trn: Richard E. Dutrow, Jr. (38-5-6-1)

JOSE A. GOMEZ (92-2-7-3) 123

2024: 11 1 1 0 $54,734 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,729
2023: 8 1 2 1 $63,932 Off (Dirt): 11 2 1 2 $81,796
Life: 43 4 7 7 $263,540 Distance: 34 3 6 7 $205,228

Track: 1 0 0 0 $580
19Oct24 Baq8 ft 6f»^ :22¹¿ :45½½ 1:09¿½ 3g Clm 32000 64-80 2 4 5¹ 3¶¡ 4¸ 7»¢ Carmouche K 121 L 4.30 Backside Buzz123¸¢ Secret Rules125¡ Mister J T121¨© 3path turn,empty 8
28Aug24 Sar4 ft 6f»¹ :23¶¿ :46¾¹ 1:11½º 4g Clm 32000-c 55-69 11 3 3¶ 3¡ 5¶£ 7¼£ Franco M 118 L *2.75® Secret Rules118¶¢ Dangerous Ride120¨© Cees Get Degrees123¨μwstmbld st,5-4p,bid5/16 11

Claimed by Gatsas Stables from Krakow Racing, LLC for $32,000, Kantarmaci Mertkan - Trainer
Workout(s): 14 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 8/35 6 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :52b 108/112 29 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F gd :49.2b 23/112 23 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 15/41

7
12-1

(P.P.8)
Orange

Pipes and Drums (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Maclean's Music - Shovunda by Saratoga Six, KY
White and Green Diamonds, Green Sleeves, Pink Chevrons, Green Cap

76 $25,000 Own: Diane Balsamo
Trn: John T. Toscano, Jr. (18-2-2-2)

RUBEN SILVERA (89-7-4-13) 121

2024: 5 0 0 2 $17,646 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,440
2023: 6 1 1 0 $32,890 Off (Dirt): 4 2 0 1 $31,325
Life: 25 6 3 5 $164,746 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $7,945

Track: 2 0 0 1 $6,820
19Oct24 Baq8 ft 6f»^ :22¹¿ :45½½ 1:09¿½ 3g Clm 32000 78-81 5 5 2¶ 4¸ 6¸£ 6º£ Silvera R 121 L 17.80 Backside Buzz123¸¢ Secret Rules125¡ Mister J T121¨© 2p-ins turn,no rally 8
14Sep24 Baq9 ft 6f»¸ :23¶¹ :47¸¼ 1:12¶» 3g Clm 25000-c 76-79 7 3 4¶ 2¶ 2¸¡ 3»£ Camacho, Jr. S 121 L 7.30 Briterdayzahead123º£ Mister J T121¶ Pipes and Drums121¸¡ out,3p turn,chsd,wknd 10

Claimed by Balsamo Diane from Jacobson David for $25,000, Jacobson David - Trainer
Workout(s): 5 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 136/168 12 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 50/69 8 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0b 22/117 4 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 24/42

8
8-1

(P.P.9)
Pink

Fiery Heart (L)
B.g.5 Outwork - Say's Who by Yes It's True, KY
Kelly Green, Gold Circle and 'N,' Gold Chevrons on Sleeves, Green Cap

78 $25,000 Own: Windylea Farm
Trn: Mark A. Hennig (27-2-2-4)

KATIE DAVIS (73-7-5-5) 123

2024: 3 1 0 0 $13,345 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $10,860
2023: 8 7 1 0 $91,720 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $10,000
Life: 19 8 3 1 $128,755 Distance: 6 5 0 1 $69,840

Track: 2 0 0 1 $9,945
21Sep24 Baq10 ft 7fº» :22¼¶ :46^º 1:24¶¹ 3g Alw 92000nw1$/x ---67 8 9 11¶½ 12¶½ 10¶½ 10¶¹¡ Navarro K 122 bL 106.25 Reddington122£ Classify124£ General Banker124º inside turn,outrun 13
08Jul24 FL1 ft 5K»¼ :22º^ :45½¾ 1:05^¿ 3g SOC 5000 - N 42-83 6 3 6¼ 6¼¡ 4¹ 1£ Navarro K 124 bL 2.70 Fiery Heart124£ Limit Up126¶ Father Walsh124¶ 4w3/8,rallied,drvg 6
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 38/60 16 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 46/56 4 Sep 24 FL 4F ft :50.0b 15/26 21 Aug 24 FL 4F my :50.0b 9/18

9
9-2

(P.P.10)
Aqua

Dot's Dollar (L)
Ch.h.5 Speightster - J P Girl by Distorted Humor, KY
Royal Blue, Gold Circle and Watch, Gold Circle and Cuffs on Sleeves, Gold Cap

78 $25,000 Own: Novak Stable, Inc.
Trn: Gustavo Rodriguez (17-1-5-1)

ROMERO R. MARAGH (92-8-9-8) 123

2024: 9 1 1 2 $66,015 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2023: 7 3 1 1 $158,820 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $42,010
Life: 25 8 2 5 $388,185 Distance: 13 4 2 2 $198,145

Track: 14 5 2 2 $226,335
27Sep24 Baq3 ft 6K»» :22¾¹ :45¾¿ 1:16¼^ 3g Clm 40000 53-72 1 5 3¶¡ 4¹ 5º 6¼£ Gomez J A 123 L 5.20 Secret Rules121¶¡ Master of Arms123¨© Squire Creek123¸ chased ins, weakened 6
10Aug24 Sar11 ft 6f»¹ :22¶¿ :45¸½ 1:10¼½ 4g Str 16000cnd 70-83 4 4 6¹¡ 4¹ 5¹£ 5¹ Prat F 118 L 6.90 Printrack118£ Downtownchalybrown120¶¢ Poppy's Pride118¶ chased 3-2w, one paced 7
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 60/150 19 Oct 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:01.1b 6/23 12 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :52.4b 158/160 19 Sep 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.3b 3/4
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;μ - NY-Bred
1-1a: Final Turn Racing Stable, LLC

a
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BELMONT AT THE BIG A - "Commingle"



Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 7 & 8, Pick 3 ($1) (7-9)

7 Belmont At The Big A
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $92,000. (Up to $16,008 NYSBFOA) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $20,000 Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or State Bred Allowance or Which
Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming Or Starter At A Mile Or Over In 2024 Allowed 2 Lbs. (If the Stewards
consider it inadvisable to run this race on the turf course, this race will be run at One Mile on the Main Track.) One Mile And One Sixteenth (Inner Turf)(Rail at 35 Feet)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Itsallcomintogetha μ (L)
B.c.4 Weekend Hideaway - Ladywell Court by Powerscourt (GB), NY
Chocolate Brown, Light Blue Sleeves, Blue and Brown Cap

95 Own: Hilly Fields Stable
Trn: Lisa Bartkowski (2-0-0-0)

JULIEN R. LEPAROUX (2-0-0-0) 123

2024: 5 1 0 2 $81,790 Turf: 13 3 1 5 $270,620
2023: 6 2 1 2 $173,650 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 3 1 5 $271,040 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $78,250

Track: 7 1 1 3 $102,230
06Oct24 Baq9 fm p 1m½^ :47¿½ 1:11¾» 1:34¿½ 3g Alw 92000nw1$/x 99-100 6 3¶¡ 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 2¶ 3£ Gomez J A 124 L 9.60 Unit Economics124¡ Bring Me a Check122¨μ Itsallcomintogetha124«¬ inside,3p1/4,bid1/16 10
25Aug24 Sar4 fm h¿ 1B¿» :48¹^ 1:11¾¿ 1:41¸º 3g lStk - WestPntHB - 200k 87-100 3 2º¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ 5¹ Gomez J A 120 15.00 Dakota Gold120¨© Spirit of St Louis126¶ City Man120¶£ 2p,led3/16,out-kicked 5
07Jul24 Baq2 fm p¶¾ 1m¾^ :47¾¸ 1:11»¶ 1:35¾¹ 4g lStk - HudsnVllyB - 125k 112-95 3 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 2¸ 3¹¢ Gomez J A 120 13.30 Spirit of St Louis124¹ Dakota Gold120¨μ Itsallcomintogetha120¨μ in hand ins, kept on 5
24May24 Baq7 fm p¶¾ 1B¶º» :48¾¾ 1:13^» 1:42^¶ 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 92-99 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¹¡ 1¶£ Gomez J A 122 L 3.20 Itsallcomintogetha122¶£ Be of Courage124¶¢ Born Dancer122¶£ ins,clear1/4,responded 8
Workout(s): 29 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F gd :51.1b 86/112 16 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 12/51 9 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 44/72 a12 Aug 24 Sar tt 4F fm :47.4b 1/86

2
9-2 White

Barrage μ (L)
B.g.6 War Dancer - Notacharlie'sangel by Fappie's Notebook, NY
Hunter Green, Gold Stars, White Sleeves, Gold Stars, Green Cap

94 Own: Teresa Palmer
Trn: Raymond Handal (27-1-3-2)

ROMERO R. MARAGH (92-8-9-8) 121

2024: 4 1 0 0 $24,040 Turf: 21 4 4 3 $284,129
2023: 6 1 2 0 $101,630 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $9,600
Life: 22 4 4 4 $293,729 Distance: 9 4 1 1 $196,419

Track: 7 0 1 1 $40,489
06Oct24 Baq9 fm p 1m½^ :47¿½ 1:11¾» 1:34¿½ 3g Alw 92000nw1$/x 90-99 5 7º 7¹£ 7º¢ 6¸¢ 5¶ Davis D 122 bL 5.90 Unit Economics124¡ Bring Me a Check122¨μ Itsallcomintogetha124«¬ 3-2path turns,gained 10
31Aug24 Sar9 fm h¶¾ 1Bº^ :47¾» 1:12^¼ 1:41¼^ 3g Alw 110000nw1$/x 96-95 6 7º 6º 7¹£ 6»¢ 7¹¡ Franco M 123 bL *3.20 McCullough123¨μ Ramblin' Wreck123«¬ Fly Right123¡ 3-4w trns,6w into lane 10
16Jun24 Baq9 fm o 1N¸^ :48º½ 1:11¿¶ 1:47»^ 3g Alw 100000nw1$/x 119-87 6 3¶ 2¡ 2¶ 8¶^ 8¶¸¡ Rosario J 124 bL 7.90 Battle of Normandy124¸ Samburu124¨© Operation Torch124£ impeded foe 5/16, tire 11
11May24 GP5 fm p¹¾ 1B½^ :46¹» 1:09¹¸ 1:39»¶ 3g Str 25000nw1/x 107-98 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1£ Reyes L 120 bfL *1.00 Barrage120£ Just for Luck122¨μ Curlin's Kitten122¸¢ wbmp st,2p-ins,hld sway 7
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 67/84 1 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 52/77 22 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 45/151 23 Aug 24 Sar tt 4F fm :50.1bd 27/96

3
10-1 Blue

Samburu (GB) (L)
B.g.5 Kingman (GB) - Tempera (GB) by Dansili (GB), GB
Black, Gold Ball, Black 'P,' Gold Dots on Sleeves, Gold Cap

95 Own: Paradise Farms Corp.
Trn: Michael J. Maker (68-8-13-9)

LUIS R. RIVERA, JR. (119-9-10-7) 121

2024: 9 0 2 1 $55,162 Turf: 21 4 2 1 $107,597
2023: 8 1 0 0 $23,100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 4 2 1 $108,767 Distance: 8 1 0 1 $43,800

Track: 4 0 1 0 $29,472
06Oct24 Baq9 fm p 1m½^ :47¿½ 1:11¾» 1:34¿½ 3g Alw 92000nw1$/x 95-97 3 5¸¡ 5¸¢ 6¹¢ 7¸¢ 8¸£ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 L 9.10 Unit Economics124¡ Bring Me a Check122¨μ Itsallcomintogetha124«¬ 2path turns,no rally 10
31Aug24 Sar9 fm h¶¾ 1Bº^ :47¾» 1:12^¼ 1:41¼^ 3g Alw 110000nw1$/x 104-99 9 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 4£ Saez L 123 L 5.30 McCullough123¨μ Ramblin' Wreck123«¬ Fly Right123¡ 3-2p,led 3/16-1/16 10
13Jul24 Sar5 fm h¿ 1B¸^ :49¶¹ 1:12½¸ 1:42º½ 3g Alw 110000nw1$/x 93-95 8 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¸ 4¸ Franco M 123 L 10.80 Rebel Red125¶ Unit Economics125¶ Hunt Ball120«¬ attended, led, wknd 8
16Jun24 Baq9 fm o 1N¸^ :48º½ 1:11¿¶ 1:47»^ 3g Alw 100000nw1$/x 116-103 9 2¡ 4¶¡ 4¸ 2º 2¸ Ortiz, Jr. I 124 L 8.40 Battle of Normandy124¸ Samburu124¨© Operation Torch124£ 2-3w pursuit, ran on 11
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 105/150 20 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :52.2b 145/147 28 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :51.3b 127/140 21 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :51.0b 76/89

4
10-1 Yellow

Dancing Rinca (L)
B.g.5 Practical Joke - Entrechat by Giant's Causeway, KY
White, Three Green Christmas Trees, Green Sleeves, Two White Chevrons, White Cap

96 Own: Stepaside Farm, LLC
Trn: Neil D. Drysdale (3-0-0-1)

ERIC CANCEL (75-6-8-14) 121

2024: 4 0 1 2 $60,200 Turf: 17 1 2 5 $162,260
2023: 8 1 0 0 $60,220 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 1 2 5 $163,660 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $11,040
27Sep24 Baq5 fm o¶¸ 6f»¸ :22^º :45^¿ 1:09º¶ 3g Alw 92000nw1$/x 96-96 2 7 8¼ 6¼ 4»¡ 3º£ Rosario J 121 bfL *2.30 Final Verdict121¶¡ Cigarette Boat121¹¢ Dancing Rinca121¶ wbumped, steadied st 8
31Aug24 KD4 fm p»^ 6f»^ :23º^ :45¿¾ 1:09»½ 3g Alw 190000nw1/x 97-95 10 10 10¹¡ 6¹¢ 2¸¡ 2¶¡ Rispoli U 121 bfL 5.01 Linzer118¶¡ Dancing Rinca121¶¡ Norwich118¨© 6p,up place upr,chased 12
20Jul24 Dmr3 fm p 5f¹^ :22º¾ :45^º :56»º 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 72-96 9 7 7¹¡ 7º¢ 6º¢ 4¸ Kimura K 122 bfL 14.10 Tigerhon124¡ Fleet Feet122¨μ Nesso's Lastharrah118¶¢ 2path,swung out,mildly 10
16Jun24 SA12 fm y *6K¾º :22¸º :44»¾ 1:12½» 3g Alw 55000nw1$/x 88-101 8 6 8º 8º¢ 4¹¡ 3¶ Maldonado E A 124 bfL 23.70 1160 We're in Trouble118«¬ Anmer Hall124¶ Dancing Rinca124¶¢wtight early,3-5w,closd 12
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.2b 3/12 18 Oct 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03.4b 10/11 11 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 42/88 4 Oct 24 Bel tr 3F ft :39b 9/10

5
20-1 Green

Secured Landing (L)
Ch.g.3 Omaha Beach - Select Friday by Kantharos, KY
Green, White Crown, White Sleeves, Green Diamond Hoop and Cuffs, Red Cap

76 Own: Cash is King Stable
Trn: J. Tyler Servis (0-0-0-0)

ABNER ADORNO (2-0-0-0) 118

2024: 5 2 2 0 $51,980 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $28,600
Life: 5 2 2 0 $51,980 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $13,000
02Sep24 Prx5 ft 7f¸º :23¼¼ :47»½ 1:26º¾ 3g SOC 25000 - N 54-75 1 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ Adorno A 122 bfL *.90 Secured Landing122¸¡ Aaraj120¸ Khopesh122¶¢ repelled foe,edged off 5
18Jun24 Prx10 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47½¼ 1:12¹» 1:43¸¼ 3g SOC 25000 - N 61-90 5 3¸¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¨μ Adorno A 117 bfL 4.40 Prince Colton120¨μ Secured Landing117½¢ Top of the Street117¶£ bid, could not get by 7
27May24 Baq8 sys 1m»¸ :45¶½ 1:09¿½ 1:36»½ 3 SOC 50000 - N 96-83 6 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 2º¡ 2º¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 bL 4.30 Cool Operator118º¡ Secured Landing118¡ Eric From Miami118º 3p turn,4p1/4,no match 8
01Apr24 Prx10 sys 7f¸º :23¶¼ :46º¿ 1:26^½ 3 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 81-71 7 2 1¶ 1¸¡ 1º 1½£ Adorno A 122 bfL 9.20 Secured Landing122½£ Action Hero122¸¡ Sheer Dominance122¸ set pace, pulled away 7
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :49.0b 11/57 22 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :49.3b 5/16 14 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :49b 22/76

6
6-1 Black

Hunt Ball (L)
B.g.3 Into Mischief - Dance Card by Tapit, KY
Royal Blue, White Chevrons on Sleeves, Blue Cap

89 Own: Godolphin Stable
Trn: William I. Mott (62-2-16-4)

JOSE A. GOMEZ (92-2-7-3) 120

2024: 6 1 0 2 $71,740 Turf: 4 0 0 2 $29,040
2023: 3 0 2 0 $42,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 2 2 $114,140 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $13,200

Track: 2 0 1 0 $21,400
23Aug24 Sar3 fm h¿ 1O¸¿^ :49¼¶ 1:40^º 2:17^¸ 3g Alw 110000nw1$/x 105-88 2 4¹ 4¹ 4¸¡ 4¹¢ 5¿ Alvarado J 120 bL 4.20 El Rezeen120¹£ Be Like Clint123£ Classic Creation123£ ins-2p turns,empty 8
13Jul24 Sar5 fm h¿ 1B¸^ :49¶¹ 1:12½¸ 1:42º½ 3g Alw 110000nw1$/x 71-95 4 7¼ 8½ 7º¢ 3¹ 3¸ Alvarado J 120 L 12.70 Rebel Red125¶ Unit Economics125¶ Hunt Ball120«¬ saved grd, mild kick 8
07Jun24 Sar6 fm h¶¾ 1m¶¸» :46¾¶ 1:11¶¾ 1:34¸» 3 Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 86-99 3 9¶¸ 9¿¡ 8¼£ 8¹¡ 4¹¢ Alvarado J 122 L 6.40 Army Officer122¶ Spirit Prince118¸ Time Song122¨μ w2p turns,waited3/16 12
12Apr24 GP7 fm p¸º 1m»º :47^¹ 1:10¼¾ 1:34¶º 3 Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 85-96 1 5º¡ 5º 4¸ 3¸¡ 3«¬ Bravo J 120 L 2.80 Prevent120¨© Ninja Star120¨© Hunt Ball120¶£ 3p,6p lane,kicked on 7
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Sar tr 4F ft :50b 19/47 19 Oct 24 Sar tr 4F ft :48.3b 7/65 12 Oct 24 Sar tr 4F ft :49.3b 15/84 5 Oct 24 Sar tr 4F ft :50.4b 69/88

7
4-1 Orange

Bring Me a Check (L)
Ch.g.7 Fast Anna - Girlsasaint by Saint Liam, KY
Yellow, Pink Circle and Rose, Pink Cuffs and Cap

97 Own: Michael Dubb
Trn: Michael J. Maker (68-8-13-9)

KATIE DAVIS (73-7-5-5) 121

2024: 8 0 3 0 $60,473 Turf: 25 4 7 5 $285,007
2023: 11 3 2 4 $210,696 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $27,100
Life: 52 7 10 14 $418,733 Distance: 8 1 3 0 $69,707

Track: 5 0 1 1 $40,005
06Oct24 Baq9 fm p 1m½^ :47¿½ 1:11¾» 1:34¿½ 3g Alw 92000nw1$/x 102-100 9 2¶ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 2¡ Santana, Jr. R 122 bL 10.30 Unit Economics124¡ Bring Me a Check122¨μ Itsallcomintogetha124«¬ 2-3p,led 5/16 to 1/16 10
30Aug24 Cnl6 fm hº^ 1B¶½^ :48¸¸ 1:12¸¾ 1:42¹¹ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/x 82-100 2 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¶¡ 2¨μ Karamanos H 121 bL *1.40 Liar's Poker121¨μ Bring Me a Check121¶ Lord Eddard Stark121¨μ finished well, denied 8
03Aug24 Cnl7 fm h¹^ 1m¶¾^ :47¼¾ 1:11º¸ 1:35»¸ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/x 82-101 7 4¸ 4¸ 3¶ 4¶£ 2¡ Karamanos H 123 bL *1.70 Otago123¡ Bring Me a Check123¶£ My Sea Cottage123¨μ 4w 1st,bid,no match 8
13Jul24 Sar9 fm p¶¸ 1B¶º^ :46½¾ 1:10»» 1:40¸º 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x 104-102 11 4¸ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 6¶£ Franco M 122 bL 23.20 Taking Candy122¡ Tidal Forces122¨© Irish Aces122¨μ 3w uppr, outfinished 12
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 105/150 20 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48b 17/147 28 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 13/155 20 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 30/98

8
7-2 Pink

Ramblin' Wreck μ (L)
Ch.g.4 Redesdale - Dakota Kid by Lemon Drop Kid, NY
White, Dark Green Diamond, White 'R,' Green and Gold Diamonds on Sleeves, Green Cap, White Visor

94 Own: Reeves Thoroughbred Racing
Trn: Danny Gargan (26-6-6-2)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (163-28-17-21) 121

2024: 4 0 1 0 $37,920 Turf: 12 3 2 0 $278,320
2023: 5 2 1 0 $182,850 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $100,000
Life: 14 3 3 0 $378,980 Distance: 6 2 1 0 $146,100

Track: 8 1 1 0 $170,670
06Oct24 Baq9 fm p 1m½^ :47¿½ 1:11¾» 1:34¿½ 3g Alw 92000nw1$/x 75-100 7 10½£ 10¾¢ 10¼¢ 10¹¡ 4£ Carmouche K 122 bL 10.00 Unit Economics124¡ Bring Me Check122¨μ Itsllcomintogetha124«¬ wsqueeze brk,altered1/8 10
31Aug24 Sar9 fm h¶¾ 1Bº^ :47¾» 1:12^¼ 1:41¼^ 3g Alw 110000nw1$/x 84-100 3 9¼£ 9½¡ 8º£ 5¸£ 2¨μ Carmouche K 123 bL 4.50 McCullough123¨μ Ramblin' Wreck123«¬ Fly Right123¡ ins trns,chsd,bid btwn 10
13Jul24 Sar5 fm h¿ 1B¸^ :49¶¹ 1:12½¸ 1:42º½ 3g Alw 110000nw1$/x 73-93 7 8¼¡ 7¼¡ 8º£ 6» 5¸£ Velazquez J R 123 bL 4.60 Rebel Red125¶ Unit Economics125¶ Hunt Ball120«¬ 2-3w pursuit, belated 8
16Jun24 Baq9 fm o 1N¸^ :48º½ 1:11¿¶ 1:47»^ 3g Alw 100000nw1$/x 98-102 3 11½¢ 11¼£ 10¼£ 6¼¡ 4¸£ Carmouche K 124 bL 3.65® Battle of Normandy124¸ Samburu124¨© Operation Torch124£ off 1/2 slw, belatedly 11
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 75/193 a30 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F my :49b 1/8 20 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 45/98 23 Aug 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 8/54

9
5-1 Aqua

Spirit Prince (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 Cairo Prince - Dottie's Spirit by Curlin, KY
White, Purple Star, Purple Hoop on Sleeves, Purple and White Cap

89 Own: Oakwood Stables (Daniel J. Burke)
Trn: Christophe Clement (87-9-14-20)

RUBEN SILVERA (89-7-4-13) 118

2024: 4 0 1 1 $45,652 Turf: 9 1 3 3 $198,652
2023: 5 1 2 2 $153,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 3 3 $198,652 Distance: 5 0 2 2 $93,600

Track: 4 1 1 1 $111,552
06Oct24 Baq9 fm p 1m½^ :47¿½ 1:11¾» 1:34¿½ 3g Alw 92000nw1$/x 89-99 1 8º¢ 8º¢ 8º£ 3¶¡ 6¶ Rosario J 118 bL 5.10 Unit Economics124¡ Bring Me a Check122¨μ Itsallcomintogetha124«¬ saved ground,gained 10
24Aug24 Sar2 fm p 1B¶»^ :49º¾ 1:13¹º 1:42¾¹ 3 Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 69-95 3 3¸ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 3¸ 4¸£ Rosario J 118 bL 4.20 Donegal Momentum120¨© Green Light122£ Vesting122¸ ins,angld out1/4,chsd 7
08Jul24 Del8 fm p 1O¶¼ :50^¶ 1:39¸º 2:16¹¿ 3 Stk - KentL - 150k 103-94 9 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 3£ Ortiz J L 117 b *2.10 Desvio119£ Nomos122«¬ Spirit Prince117¨© wbid2w,driftd1/8,hld 3d 11
07Jun24 Sar6 fm h¶¾ 1m¶¸» :46¾¶ 1:11¶¾ 1:34¸» 3 Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 97-103 6 6¿¡ 6¼ 6º¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ Rosario J 118 bL 2.90 Army Officer122¶ Spirit Prince118¸ Time Song122¨μ ins-2p turns,willingly 12
Workout(s): 21 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 31/52 1 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 60/77 20 Sep 24 Sar tt 5F fm 1:02.3b 6/11 13 Sep 24 Sar tt 4F fm :48.4b 14/50
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;μ - NY-Bred
Hunt Ball - has been gelded since last start.

a
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Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 8 & 9

8 Belmont At The Big A
Stakes The 7th Running of

THE ATLANTIC BEACH
$135,000

equibase.com/QR

Purse $135,000. FOR TWO YEARS OLD. Lasix not allowed within 48 hours of post time pursuant to HISA Rule 4212. By subscription of $135 each which should accompany the
nomination; $675 to pass the entry box and an additional $675 to start. For horses not originally nominated, a supplemental payment of $675 in addition to the entry and starting fees may
be made at any time prior to the closing of entries. The purse to be divided 55% to the winner, 20% to second, 12% to third, 6% to fourth, 4% to fifth and 3% divided equally amongst the
remaining finishers. Weight 122 lbs. Non-winners of a race other than maiden, claiming, starter or state-bred allowance allowed 2 lbs.; maidens allowed 4 lbs. A presentation will be made
to the winning owner. The New York Racing Association reserves the right to transfer this race to the main track. Closed Saturday, October 19, 2024 with 20 Nominations. (If the Stewards
consider it inadvisable to run this race on the turf course, this race will be run at Six Furlongs on the Main Track.) Six Furlongs (Outer turf)(Rail at 12 Feet)
Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Super Swift μ
B.c.2 Vekoma - Super Marina by Warrior's Reward, NY
Bright Salmon, Light Gray 'RAH,' Gray Blocks on Sleeves, Salmon Cap

77 Own: R. A. Hill Stable
Trn: George Weaver (32-7-8-5)

ERIC CANCEL (75-6-8-14) 120

2024: 1 1 0 0 $41,250 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $41,250
Life: 1 1 0 0 $41,250 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $41,250

Track: 1 1 0 0 $41,250
29Sep24 Baq6 sysu 6f»¹ :22¸¾ :46¸º 1:11¼¾ 2 lMsw 75000 89-77 1 4 3¶ 3¸ 3¶ 1¸¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 *2.10 Super Swift119¸¢ Joker On Fire119£ Vekinda119¶¡ ins trn,angled out3/16 10
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Sar tt 4F fm :49.3bd 9/25 11 Oct 24 Sar tt 4F fm :50.2bd 10/20 23 Sep 24 Sar tt 5F fm 1:05.3bd 1/1 16 Sep 24 Sar tr 5F ft 1:03.3bg 3/4

2
8-1 White

Ghostly Rose
Gr/ro.c.2 Battalion Runner - Let Right Be Done by War Front, FL
Black, Red and Silver Emblem, Silver Rose on Sleeves, Red Cap

72 Own: Diego Conde
Trn: Javier E. Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

ANGEL SERPA (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 4 1 0 1 $64,444 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $17,806
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 1 $64,444 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 GP9 ft u 5f¶^» :21¸¼ :44¿¼ :57¼^ 2 Stk - HlywdBchB - 95k 75-61 4 5 7¹£ 7º 7»£ 4¹ Vasquez M A 120 b 2.50 Most Handsome120«¬ Mila's Wish120¶ Noble N Magical120¸ wide turn,came8w,rally 8
07Sep24 Cnl6 fm o¿^ 5K¼^ :22¶¶ :45¶¹ 1:03»¶ 2 Stk - RosiesB - 125k 39-71 5 9 9»£ 8º¢ 5¼¡ 3¸¢ Villalobos I 120 b 53.10 Governor Sam122¸ Out On Bail122¨μ Ghostly Rose120¹¡ wbump brk,rallied 7wd 9
03Aug24 Mth5 fm p¸º 5f½¼ :21^» :44¶½ :56¶» 2 Stk - TyroB - 100k 73-82 1 5 6¾¢ 6¾ 6¼¢ 5¾ Torres J 118 b 10.60 Governor Sam118¨μ Jet Sweep Joe118» Kirin118¶¢ wins, checked early 6
21Jun24 GP1 ft o 5f¶^» :21¼¼ :45¶¿ :57½¸ 2 Msw 65000 67-75 5 7 6¹£ 5º 2¸¡ 1¸£ Gonzalez M 110¶ b̂ 17.00 Ghostly Rose110¸£ Torch Is Passed118¸¢ Centerfold Guy118º¢ rail, 3w 3/16, kick in 9
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Pmm 4F ft :49.3b 23/37 18 Oct 24 Pmm 4F ft :49.3b 21/37 31 Aug 24 Pmm 4F ft :49.0b 23/65 24 Aug 24 Pmm 4F ft :53.3b 35/35

3
20-1 Blue

Joey Muscles
Ch.c.2 Khozan - Smokin Red Hot by Stormy Atlantic, FL
Black, Gold Ball, Black 'JG,' Gold Sleeves, Black Hoop, Black Cap

57 Own: John Grossi's Racing Corp.
Trn: Jena M. Antonucci (14-0-0-1)

ROMERO R. MARAGH (92-8-9-8) 120

2024: 5 1 0 2 $46,255 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,625
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,400
Life: 5 1 0 2 $46,255 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $15,355

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,625
04Oct24 Baq5 fm o 6f½» :22¹¾ :45¹¼ 1:08¾¸ 2 Stk - FuturityG3 - 175k 79-63 7 2 3¶¡ 7º 7¶^ 7¶¸¢ Luzzi L J 120 bf 36.75 Mentee120¹¡ Gate to Wire120¨© Epitaph120¸ chased 4-3w, tired 7
31Aug24 Mth6 ft 1m¼º :47¶¸ 1:12º» 1:39»» 2 Stk - SaplingL - 201k 83-26 4 5¹¢ 6¹£ 7¶^ 7¶¾ 7¹»¢ Camacho S 118 bf 3.20 Crazy Frazy119«¬ Global Legend116¶½ Roxton117º wbobble brk, gave way 7
10Aug24 GP10 ft 6f¸» :21¿½ :45»¼ 1:11¿¸ 2 Stk - ProudManB - 95k 93-68 2 7 4¶ 6¸¢ 4¶¡ 3¹£ Morelos J E 120 bf 5.20 Naughty Rascal120¨μ Classic of Course120¹¡ Joey Muscles120¸ wstymy ins1/4,tip3p str 8
07Jul24 GP2 ft 5f¹^ :22¿¿ :46»¹ :59¶» 2 lMsw 45000 75-75 7 4 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¶¡ Morelos J E 118 bf *1.60 Joey Muscles118¶¡ Carambaso118¨μ Noble J118¶¸¡ 4p turn,6p str,up late 7
08Jun24 GP2 sys 4K¶¸» :22½» :46¿^ :53¹½ 2 lMsw 55000 61-72 1 6 6¼¡ -- 6» 3¹¡ Morelos J E 118 bf *1.60 Global Legend118¹ Candycrumbs118¡ Joey Muscles118¨μ wstp slw,chckd,rail bid 6
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.1b 6/37 28 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 107/155 20 Sep 24 Sar tt 4F fm :48.4bd 10/40 13 Sep 24 Sar tt 5F fm 1:02.1bd 4/6

4
15-1 Yellow

Dumb Money
B.c.2 Sea Wizard - Cyclical by More Than Ready, NJ
Blue, White Ball, Black Road Emblem, Black Sleeves, Two White Hoops, Blue Cap

61 Own: Pinnacle Racing Team
Trn: Gregory D. Sacco (13-2-3-1)

LUIS R. RIVERA, JR. (119-9-10-7) 120

2024: 3 1 0 0 $42,931 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $42,275
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $42,931 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Sep24 Mth1 fm p *5K 1:03¾½ 2 Msw 49925 7-70 10 3 1«¬ 1¸ 1¹¡ 1¸£ Castillo I 117 b 13.30 Dumb Money117¸£ Authentic Honour117¨© K Paz117¹£ dueled 4w early, clear 12
25Aug24 Mth6 ft 5K¹¸ :21¼½ :45¸¿ 1:04¹¿ 2 lMsw 67592 57-54 11 10 8½¢ 8¼¢ 8¾¡ 9¶»¢ Maldonado G 112» 14.70 J J Zo Zo117«¬ Wildncrazynight117¸£ St. Erling117º¢ off rail, no factor 12
27Jul24 Mth1 fm p¶¸ 5f¼^ :21¼¼ :44¾¹ :56¾¹ 2 Msw 48125 16-59 6 7 8¶¶ 7¿ 6¾¡ 4¼£ Marin S 117 8.90 Makeit to Cheyenne117¸£ Jungle Glow118¹£ K Paz118¨μ wsteadied start, mildly 9
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 31/84 19 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 44/193 13 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 46/175 5 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 134/168

5
3-1 Green

Epitaph μ
B.g.2 Country House - Barb's On Edge by Into Mischief, NY
Royal Blue, Yellow Chevrons, Yellow Diamonds on Sleeves, Blue Cap, Yellow Pompon

80 Own: Joseph M. Grant
Trn: Gary C. Contessa (8-0-0-4)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (163-28-17-21) 120

2024: 2 1 0 1 $70,500 Turf: 2 1 0 1 $70,500
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 1 $70,500 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $21,000

Track: 1 0 0 1 $21,000
04Oct24 Baq5 fm o 6f½» :22¹¾ :45¹¼ 1:08¾¸ 2 Stk - FuturityG3 - 175k 89-82 2 3 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¹¡ Alvarado J 120 b 20.20 Mentee120¹¡ Gate to Wire120¨© Epitaph120¸ cut pace ins, ran on 7
25Aug24 Sar2 fm p 5K¶^^ :21¾¹ :45¿¿ 1:04¶¹ 2 lMsw 90000 106-78 9 4 1¡ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¶ Alvarado J 119 b 12.00 Epitaph119¶ Annexperience119¡ More Therapy119¡ 2p-ins turn,responded 10
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 Sar tr 3F ft :36b 2/6 19 Oct 24 Sar tr 5F ft 1:04.1b 11/11 28 Sep 24 Sar tr 3F ft :35.3b 3/18 22 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :50.3b 27/47

6
9-2 Black

Shoot the Nickel
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Violence - C. S. Incharge by Take Charge Indy, KY
Black, Gold Block Frame, Gold Cuffs on Sleeves, Gold Cap, Black Visor and Button

50 Own: Gold Square
Trn: Adrianne DeVaux (1-1-0-0)

KATIE DAVIS (73-7-5-5) 120

2024: 2 1 0 0 $40,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $38,500
Life: 2 1 0 0 $40,000 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $38,500

Track: 1 1 0 0 $38,500
28Sep24 Baq2 gds 6f»¸ :22½¼ :46¸¾ 1:11¶º 2 ½Moc 50000-N 72-82 3 1 2¡ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1¨μ Davis K 119 6.90 Shoot the Nickel119¨μ Ennis Town119»¡ America's Honor119¨μ 3p,drp back1/4,re-bid 12
06Jun24 Sar2 ft 5K»¹ :22¶¶ :45¸¾ 1:04¸¸ 2 Stk - TremontL - 150k 80-18 6 3 3¶ 4¾¡ 8¸½ 8¸½¢ Davis D 120 26.75 Studlydoright122¶£ Touchy120¡ Three Echoes122»¢w3w,steady 7/16, falter 8
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0b 30/84 18 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 10/88 11 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 34/88 a21 Sep 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:01bg 1/26

7
8-1 Orange

Colonel Bob
B.c.2 Yorkton - Honorville by Petionville, KY
Green, White 'M,' White Hoops on Sleeves, Green Cap

60 Own: James Morrissey III
Trn: Robert E. Reid, Jr. (2-0-0-0)

RUBEN SILVERA (89-7-4-13) 120

2024: 2 1 0 0 $33,750 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $33,750 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,750
05Oct24 Baq8 ft 1m»^ :45»¿ 1:11¸¾ 1:36»¶ 2 Stk - ChampagnG1 - 500k 91-52 7 3¸¡ 6¸£ 8½ 8¶¾ 8¸½¡ Rodriguez J 122 36.25 Chancer McPatrick122¸£ Tip Top Thomas122º£ Mo Plex122¾ chased 5-4w, tired 9
20Aug24 Prx6 ft 7f¸º :23¸» :47¸º 1:25¿¹ 2 Msw 50000 46-67 1 5 2¶¡ 2¡ 1º 1»¢ Sanchez M J 118 4.90 Colonel Bob118»¢ Analog Jones119¸£ The Tire Man115¶£ bid, drew away handily 9
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :49.3b 20/57 a27 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :47.0b 1/23 20 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :48.4b 17/31 12 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :47.4b 4/14

8
7-2 Pink

Warheart
Dk B/ Br.g.2 Omaha Beach - Inside Out by Colonel John, KY
Red and Black Triangular Thirds, Red Sleeves, Black Chevrons, Red Cap

75 Own: DARRS, Inc.
Trn: Rodolphe Brisset (0-0-0-0)

JULIEN R. LEPAROUX (2-0-0-0) 120

2024: 3 1 1 0 $70,375 Turf: 3 1 1 0 $70,375
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 0 $70,375 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 Kee10 fm p¸^ 1B¸¸¼ :47^¸ 1:11½¿ 1:42¸¾ 2 Stk - BourbonG2 - 350k 100-82 1 4¶¡ 3¸ 4¸¡ 6» 7¿¡ Geroux F 118 31.37 Minaret Station118¶¡ Golden Afternoon118¡ Clock Tower118¡ wsteady 7/8,ins,gave wy 12
05Sep24 KD2 fm p¸» 7f»^ :22º¹ :45¿^ 1:21¼½ 2 Msw 170000 126-80 10 4 2¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ Gaffalione T 119 3.07 Warheart119«¬ City of Oscars119¶ Hard Circle119» bmp st,clrd 1/8,drvng 11
17Aug24 Cnl4 fm o¼^ 5K :22¿½ :46^¾ 1:04º^ 2 Msw 60000 31-63 6 8 4º 4¹¡ 2¹ 2¸£ Curtis B 122 4.30 Lazio122¸£ Warheart122¶ El Tinmarin122¨μ drift out,rally,2d bst 9
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Kee 5F ft 1:02.3b 14/17 17 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :48.3b 12/52 26 Sep 24 Kee 5F ft 1:01b 5/10 19 Sep 24 Kee 4F ft :49.4b 15/18

9
2-1

AE-MTO

Aqua
Executive Order
B.g.2 Unified - Red's Round Table by Cuvee, MD
Royal Blue, Gold Ball, Blue 'W,' Gold Diamond Seam on Sleeves, Blue Cap, Gold Visor and Button

74 Own: WellSpring Stables
Trn: Lisa Bartkowski (2-0-0-0)

RIDER TBA (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 2 1 0 0 $47,750 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $47,750 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,750
05Oct24 Baq8 ft 1m»^ :45»¿ 1:11¸¾ 1:36»¶ 2 Stk - ChampagnG1 - 500k 93-61 8 5¹ 3¸ 5¸ 7¶¸ 7¸¶£ Lezcano J 122 17.30 Chancer McPatrick122¸£ Tip Top Thomas122º£ Mo Plex122¾ 4w upper, tired 9
31Aug24 Sar1 ft 6K¿^ :22^^ :45¼¹ 1:17¿¾ 2 ½Msw 80000 100-87 7 2 3¶ 2¡ 1¶ 1½£ Lezcano J 119 5.30 Executive Order119½£ Friday Surprise114º¡ America's Honor119¶£ out,bid3p,5p1/4,drvng 9
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :47.2b 3/37 23 Sep 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.2b 2/5 16 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0b 10/51 26 Aug 24 Sar 4F ft :50.2b 15/20
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;μ - NY-Bred a
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BELMONT AT THE BIG A - "Commingle"



Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10)

9 Belmont At The Big A
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $35,000. For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim
Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
50-1 Red

Mitole's Diamond (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Mitole - Truckstop Diamond by Flat Out, KY
Royal Blue, Red Sash, Blue Sleeves, Red Cap

24 $20,000 Own: Lolita Shivmangal
Trn: Lolita Shivmangal (9-1-0-0)

JORGE PANAIJO (5-0-0-1) 122

2024: 3 0 0 0 $1,358 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $198
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,358 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,358
17Oct24 Baq6 ft 1m»^ :47¸¶ 1:12¶» 1:36½½ 3g Mcl 20000 43-15 1 8¼¡ 8¼ 8¶¶ 7¶¿ 8º^¡ Davis K 120 fL 50.00 Torpedo Run124º¢ Trulli Warrior120£ Confabulation124¼£ wduck in7/8,tkn up,easd 8
21Jun24 Baq9 fm p 1B¶^» :48¼¶ 1:13¹¼ 1:45¶º 3g Mcl 40000 63-32 5 12¶¹ 12¶¼ 12¶¾ 12¸¶ 12¹º£ Rivera, Jr. L R 118 fL 68.25 Nostalgic One125¡ Comanche Peak125¶¢ Betta Go Go Go125¶¡ 2path-ins turns,outrun 12
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 25/193 4 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4bg 17/97 28 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 27/155 21 Sep 24 Bel tr 3F ft :36.3b 4/21

2
8-1 White

Forced Errors (L)
B.g.3 City of Light - Social Call by Smart Strike, KY
Royal Blue, White Ball, Blue 'RD,' Two White Hoops on Sleeves, White Cuffs, Blue Cap, White Visor

55 $20,000 Own: Robert A. Derr
Trn: Rob Atras (31-8-4-6)

ABNER ADORNO (2-0-0-0) 122

2024: 4 0 0 2 $12,370 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $360
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 2 $12,370 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $4,200
03Oct24 Baq1 ft 6f»¸ :22º¿ :45»^ 1:10»¿ 3g Mcl 20000 75-69 2 1 2¶ 4»¡ 4¼ 3½ Franco M 121 L 8.90 Liberte de Bayeux121º C Suite Boy121¹ Forced Errors121¶£ ins turn,mvd out 1/8 6
31Aug24 Sar4 ft 6K¿^ :22¹^ :46^¹ 1:18¼¸ 3g Mcl 20000-c 60-50 6 3 6»¢ 5» 6½ 5¶º Cancel E 119 L 4.40 Conniving119¨μ Confabulation124¿ Yingle Bells114¸£ chased 6-5w, tired 6

Claimed by Derr Robert A. from Repole Stable for $20,000, Zito Nicholas P. - Trainer
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 36/84 12 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51.4b 150/160 22 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 86/151 16 Sep 24 Bel tr 3F ft :38.1b 8/9

3
20-1 Blue

Fire Baron (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Temple City - Saphiria by Touch Gold, KY
Black, Yellow Crescent Moon, Yellow Sleeves, Black Dots, Yellow Cap

69 $20,000 Own: LUNA Racing Stable
Trn: Jennifer Paragallo (8-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (5-0-0-1) 119»

2024: 12 0 1 4 $31,180 Turf: 22 0 2 6 $80,681
2023: 16 0 1 3 $26,096 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,400
Life: 33 0 3 8 $95,184 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $5,880

Track: 5 0 0 0 $5,721
25Oct24 Baq7 ft 1N¿» :48¿½ 1:14¹º 1:53^» 3g Mcl 20000 65-61 7 4» 4¸¡ 3¡ 3¸¡ 5¼¢ Elliott C 117½ bL 7.00 Hours in a Day120¡ Salacious120»¡ Taparino120¨μ 3-4p turns,bid,wknd 8
05Oct24 Baq12 fm p 1B¶¸» :50^^ 1:14¼½ 1:44^¹ 3g Mcl 40000 69-75 10 2¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 4¸ Gutierrez R 124 bL 54.25 Steadfast Resolve120¶ Midway Lights124¡ Hurricane Express120¡ 2p in aim,led, kept on 12
Workout(s): 16 Oct 24 Sar tr 3F ft :37.2b 4/5 29 Sep 24 Sar tr 3F ft :38.1b 9/19 a24 Sep 24 Sar tr 3F ft :37.4b 1/7 17 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :52.1b 8/9

4
12-1 Yellow

El Alacran (L)
B.g.3 Fast Anna - Doowop Shedoo by Scat Daddy, KY
Dark Blue, Gold Cross of Lorraine, Blue and Gold Diagonal Quartered Sleeves, Gold Cap

67 $20,000 Own: Rainbow's End Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Thomas Morley (27-4-4-2)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (57-2-4-5) 115½

2024: 8 0 0 2 $16,585 Turf: 10 0 0 3 $22,085
2023: 3 0 0 1 $6,100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 0 0 3 $22,685 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $3,120
12Oct24 Med6 fm p 1m¹^ :47¶¸ 1:11¹¸ 1:36¶¿ 3g Mcl 20000 (25-20) 101-72 10 1«¬ 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 6½ Gomez J A 116 bL 6.70 Attrayant116¨© Poker Joker118¸¡ Ward Leader116¶¡ wpull, vied 2w, weaken 11
26Sep24 Baq8 fm o¶¸ 6f»¸ :22¹¼ :45¼½ 1:11^¿ 3g Mcl 50000 119-72 6 2 2¡ 3¨μ 3¡ 6º¡ Gomez J A 121 bL 24.25 Sassy Allie118¨μ Betta Go Go Go124¡ Reverend Moon121¨μ 2p btwn foes turn,wknd 10
Workout(s): 15 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 115/162 22 Aug 24 Sar tr 4F ft :50.4b 19/24

5
5-2 Green

Guile (L)
B.g.3 Blame - Unfunny by Distorted Humor, KY
Black, Gold Ball, Black 'P,' Gold Dots on Sleeves, Gold Cap

71 $20,000 Own: Paradise Farms Corp.
Trn: Michael J. Maker (68-8-13-9)

LUIS R. RIVERA, JR. (119-9-10-7) 122

2024: 8 0 1 3 $34,035 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,475
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $13,600
Life: 8 0 1 3 $34,035 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 1 2 $24,960
28Sep24 Baq12 sys 1m»¸ :47¹¼ 1:12¼¹ 1:38¸½ 3g Mcl 20000 56-74 11 2¸ 3¹ 2¡ 2¸¡ 3» Franco M 120 bL *2.90 Counter Attack120º£ Hours in a Day120¨μ Guile120¨μ out,bid7/16,4p,wknd 11
01Sep24 Sar6 gd p¶¸ 1B¶^» :46¿¾ 1:11¶¹ 1:42¶¶ 3g Mcl 40000 97-65 1 3¹ 4º 3¸¡ 5» 8¶¹¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 bL *2.10 Adventurous Spirit118¡ Bourbon Outlaw118¸ Smooth an Easy118¸¡ wfrctious gate,svd grnd 12
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0b 69/193 19 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.0b 156/193 12 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.0b 104/160 18 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48b 4/35

6
12-1 Black

Dangerous Driver (L)
B.g.3 Summer Front - Gigahertz by Dynaformer, KY
Blue, Light Green Ball and Emblem, Blue and Light Green Vertical Halved Sleeves, Light Green Cap

66 $20,000 Own: R.T Racing Stable
Trn: Jose M. Jimenez (13-2-0-0)

KATIE DAVIS (73-7-5-5) 122

2024: 9 0 1 2 $19,540 Turf: 9 0 1 0 $12,694
2023: 7 0 0 0 $11,664 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $5,640
Life: 16 0 1 2 $31,204 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 0 1 $10,159
05Oct24 Baq12 fm p 1B¶¸» :50^^ 1:14¼½ 1:44^¹ 3g Mcl 40000 50-67 2 9¾¡ 11»£ 10½ 12½ 12½¢ Cancel E 120 L 65.75 Steadfast Resolve120¶ Midway Lights124¡ Hurricane Express120¡ chased 2p, no kick 12
24Aug24 Sar14 ft 1m¸^ :48¾¿ 1:13¼¿ 1:38^¿ 3g Mcl 50000 36-54 2 7½¢ 7»¡ 7½¢ 7¾¡ 6¶¿¢ Castellano J 118 bL 33.75 Treaty Obligation124¶¡ Houlton118¿¢ Glint118º bmp brk,4w2nd turn 8
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48b 4/84 27 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 16/79 a13 Aug 24 Bel tr 3F ft :35.2b 1/16

7
15-1Orange

Get Ready to Rock (L1)
Gr/ro.g.3 More Than Ready - After the Glory by Unbridled's Song, KY
Yellow, Cherry Red Diamond, Red Diamond Seam on Sleeves, Yellow and Red Cap

56 $20,000 Own: America's Pastime Stables
Trn: John C. Kimmel (23-3-3-1)

JOSE A. GOMEZ (92-2-7-3) 122

2024: 2 0 0 0 $473 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,489
2023: 4 0 0 0 $3,424 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 0 $3,897 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $2,204
05Oct24 Baq12 fm p 1B¶¸» :50^^ 1:14¼½ 1:44^¹ 3g Mcl 40000 55-71 6 6º¡ 8º 8» 8º¢ 8» Carmouche K 120 52.00 Steadfast Resolve120¶ Midway Lights124¡ Hurricane Express120¡ saved grd, no response 12
01Sep24 Sar6 gd p¶¸ 1B¶^» :46¿¾ 1:11¶¹ 1:42¶¶ 3g Mcl 40000 22-51 7 12¸¸ 11¸¼ 11¸» 11¶º 11¸¸¡ Lezcano J 118 21.00 Adventurous Spirit118¡ Bourbon Outlaw118¸ Smooth an Easy118¸¡ bmp brk,bit slw,outrun 12
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 140/150 19 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.0b 14/193 28 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :49.3b 32/140 20 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :50.3b 43/69

8
8-1 Pink

Shakin the Belle (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Shakin It Up - Hickory Belle by Unbridled Time, KY
Royal Blue, White Circle, Yellow 'RR,' Two Yellow Hoops on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

61 $20,000 Own: Rudy R. Rodriguez
Trn: Rudy R. Rodriguez (83-6-12-8)

RUBEN SILVERA (89-7-4-13) 124

2024: 8 0 2 3 $29,752 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $823
2023: 4 0 0 0 $3,953 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 0 2 3 $33,705 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $7,000

Track: 5 0 2 1 $19,892
03Oct24 Baq1 ft 6f»¸ :22º¿ :45»^ 1:10»¿ 3g Mcl 20000 48-65 4 2 5» 5¶^ 5¾¡ 4¾£ Prat F 124 bL 1.85 Liberte de Bayeux121º C Suite Boy121¹ Forced Errors121¶£ 3-2p turn,no threat 6
09Sep24 FL6 ft 6f¹^ :23^¹ :46¼¼ 1:13¸¸ 3g Msw 32600 62-61 3 7 6¸¢ 6º¢ 7½¢ 4¸£* Maragh R R 124 bL *1.10 Joe West121¸ Call It a Night121£ Painting Stones121«¬wdkd out,slmd foe st,PL3rd 9
Workout(s): 28 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 26/30 21 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 34/52 14 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 26/35 29 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F gd :51.0b 79/112

9
10-1 Aqua

Nilruc (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Connect - Good Grammar by Exchange Rate, KY
Black, White Horse Head, White and Black Vertical Halved Sleeves, Black Cap

69 $20,000 Own: S.O.K. Racing
Trn: Bruce R. Brown (16-1-0-1)

LANE J. LUZZI (75-5-7-3) 122

2024: 1 0 0 0 $300 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $300 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $300
26Sep24 Baq8 fm o¶¸ 6f»¸ :22¹¼ :45¼½ 1:11^¿ 3g Mcl 50000 71-69 4 10 8½¡ 9¾£ 9½¡ 7¼¢ Rivera, Jr. L R 121 bL 49.75 Sassy Allie118¨μ Betta Go Go Go124¡ Reverend Moon121¨μ woff slw,3p trn,mvd out 10
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 166/193 12 Oct 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.4b 17/24 21 Sep 24 Bel tr 3F ft :37.1b 11/21 14 Sep 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:05.1b 33/34

10
6-1 Purple

Bolt d'Plata (L)
B.c.4 Bolt d'Oro - Hekaayaat by Mr. Greeley, ON
White, Blue Emblem and 'GS,' Blue Sleeves, White Chevrons, Blue Cap

73 $20,000 Own: Gatsas Stables
Trn: John P. Terranova II (14-1-2-3)

ROMERO R. MARAGH (92-8-9-8) 124

2024: 9 0 0 3 $43,148 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $5,578
2023: 4 0 2 0 $22,960 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 0 2 3 $66,108 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $9,600

Track: 8 0 2 3 $52,948
17Oct24 Baq6 ft 1m»^ :47¸¶ 1:12¶» 1:36½½ 3g Mcl 20000 46-61 3 7¼ 7» 6º£ 5½¡ 6¶¸£ Rivera, Jr. L R 124 L 4.10 Torpedo Run124º¢ Trulli Warrior120£ Confabulation124¼£ outside,2p turn,empty 8
05Oct24 Baq12 fm p 1B¶¸» :50^^ 1:14¼½ 1:44^¹ 3g Mcl 40000 57-70 9 7» 7¹¡ 9»¡ 9º¢ 9»¢ Rivera, Jr. L R 124 L 16.00 Steadfast Resolve120¶ Midway Lights124¡ Hurricane Express120¡ chased 2-3w, no rally 12
Workout(s): 28 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :50b 51/140 21 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :51.1b 77/89 14 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :51b 67/86 7 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :50b 37/85

11
3-1 Grey

Prairie Dunes (L)
B.c.4 Curlin - Torrent by Blame, KY
Green, Gold Sash, Gold Cap

66 $20,000 Own: Cheyenne Stables, LLC
Trn: William I. Mott (62-2-16-4)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (163-28-17-21) 124

2024: 5 0 0 1 $20,820 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 0 1 $6,300 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,100
Life: 10 0 2 2 $81,720 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $24,600

Track: 2 0 0 1 $12,900
28Sep24 Baq12 sys 1m»¸ :47¹¼ 1:12¼¹ 1:38¸½ 3g Mcl 20000 51-73 1 6» 6º¡ 6» 4»¡ 4»¢ Alvarado J 124 bL 3.15 Counter Attack120º£ Hours in a Day120¨μ Guile120¨μ 2-4p turn,missed tri 11
24Aug24 Sar14 ft 1m¸^ :48¾¿ 1:13¼¿ 1:38^¿ 3g Mcl 50000 47-62 8 5¸¢ 4¸ 5»£ 5½ 4¶º£ Alvarado J 124 bL 5.20 Treaty Obligation124¶¡ Houlton118¿¢ Glint118º 5-6path turns,empty 8
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 43/84 16 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 34/56 9 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 50/58 22 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :49.4b 10/47
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Mitole's Diamond,Forced Errors,Dangerous Driver,Bolt d'Plata will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 5-11-10-2 BAQ-11/01/2024-9

BELMONT AT THE BIG A - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / Pick 5 (Races 1-5) / Super Hi-5

1 Churchill Downs
Starter Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $72,000. (Plus $10,800 from KTDF) For Two Year Olds Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less or which have broken their maiden in a maiden auction race
and which have never won a race other than maiden, claiming or waiver claiming. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since October 1 Allowed 2 Lbs. (Races
Where Entered For $40,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Optical¢
B.c.2 City of Light - Espressoandacheck by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Dark green, gold star, gold stars on light green sleeves, dark green cap

72 Own: Don't Tell My Wife Stables 2023, LLC (Kirk Godby)
Trn: J. Keith Desormeaux (0-0-0-0)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 5 1 0 0 $64,482 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $7,562
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 $64,482 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $59,882

Track: 2 1 0 0 $56,920
05Oct24 Kee9 ft 1B»^ :46½¼ 1:11¸^ 1:43¶½ 2 Stk - BrdrsFutG1 - 600k 76--- 3 7» 8¼¡ 11º¿ -- -- Graham J 122 24.05 East Avenue122»¢ Ferocious122º¢ Filoso122¶ wbmp into 1st,pulled up 11
18Sep24 CD9 ft 1mº^ :46¾º 1:11½^ 1:35¼» 2 ½Msw 92000 58-92 9 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1»¡ 1¶º Graham J 119 6.13 Optical119¶º Ky Do Declare119¶¢ Dual Income119¸ cleared, drew off 11
05Sep24 KD1 fm p¸» 1m¸» :45½¿ 1:10º¶ 1:35¿^ 2 ½Msw 100000 99-71 9 2«¬ 2¡ 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 4º Graham J 119 7.02 Look to the Cross119¸¢ Anegada119¶¡ Concrete Cruiser119¨μ wrail,in tight deep str 11
19Aug24 Elp5 fm p¸^ 1m¸¹½ :47¶¸ 1:11¼¿ 1:35¶½ 2 Msw 71000 74-59 8 3¶¡ 3¶ 4£ 6¹¡ 8½¡ Lanerie C J 119 10.62 Poster119¶£ Turnbuckle119¡ Zap d'Etat119¶¡ 5p 1st,3p upr,bid,fade 10
22Jun24 CD5 ft 5K»» :22^¾ :45¸¿ 1:04º¼ 2 ½Msw 92000 37-58 8 8 9¾¡ 9¿£ 5½ 4¼£ Lanerie C J 119 17.72 Bostontonian119¶¡ Deeply Hidden119¹¡ Missed the Turn119¶£ 2p,rallied,edged 4th 10
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :47.3b 10/157 19 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.1b 50/144 a28 Sep 24 CD 4F sy :48b 1/3 14 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :49.2b 67/105

2
10-1 White

Major Dax¢
Ch.c.2 Classic Empire - War Office by War Front, KY
Red, purple sash, purple chevrons on sleeves, purple cap

68 Own: Katherine Lurie
Trn: Jeff A. Hiles (0-0-0-0)

COREY J. LANERIE (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 2 1 0 0 $53,756 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $53,756 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $6,000
11Oct24 Kee2 ft 1B»^ :47»¹ 1:13»º 1:49¶¼ 2 ½Msw 79000 90-72 8 7»¡ 7¼¡ 5º 3¡ 1¨μ Lanerie C J 119 b *2.30 Major Dax119¨μ Dual Income119¶ Surfin' M119¹¢ hop,ins,rail bid,dueld 8
19Sep24 CD5 ft 6Kº» :22¹» :45¿^ 1:17¸¶ 2 Msw 120000 9-64 7 10 11¶¶ 10¿¢ 7¼ 4» Graham J 119 b 69.73 Big Much119«¬ I Got Game119¸ Admiral Dennis119¹ wbmpd st,brsh foe 6p1/8 11
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:04.3b 39/39 4 Oct 24 Hpt 5F ft 1:06.1b 2/2 12 Sep 24 Hpt 5F ft 1:02.0b 2/9 a6 Sep 24 Hpt 5F ft 1:03.1bg 1/9

3
10-1 Blue

Gotta Guy¢
B.c.2 Authentic - Cassies Dreamer by Flatter, KY
White, purple and lavender circled 'GMP', purple bars on sleeves, purple cap

74 Own: GMP Stables, LLC (Anthony Melfi) and AngieV Stables,
Trn: William Walden (0-0-0-0)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 2 1 0 0 $18,750 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $750
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $18,750 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $18,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Sep24 Ind2 ft 1mº» :50¹¾ 1:15¶º 1:40¼¿ 2 Mcl 40000 34-76 7 3¶ 3¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¨μ Esquivel E 120 b 1.90 Gotta Guy120¨μ Track Ranger120¿¡ Mission Improbable120£ vied3p,duel,mild drive 7
31Aug24 Sar2 fm h¶¾ 1Bº^ :48½¼ 1:13¼^ 1:43½^ 2 Msw 100000 77-71 9 6º 6º¢ 6º¡ 8½ 8¼ Vazquez R A 119 b 33.00 Early Adopter119¨μ Authentic Gallop119¶¢ Executive119¡ wlunge st, no kick 9
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 TPo 5F ft 1:02.2b 7/15 19 Oct 24 TP o 4F ft :50b 69/88 12 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :49.2b 44/88 16 Sep 24 TPo 4F ft :49.4b 14/26

4
4-1 Yellow

Gardiner¢
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Audible - Ramdhaa by More Than Ready, KY
Beige, beige 'E' on green oval, green band on sleeves, beige cap

65 Own: Joseph E. Besecker
Trn: Joe Sharp (0-0-0-0)

AXEL CONCEPCION (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 3 1 0 0 $41,383 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $612
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $41,383 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $37,700
17Oct24 Kee1 ft 7fº¹ :22º¶ :45¾º 1:25½¾ 2 Str 50000nw1/x 99-79 5 5 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 3º¡ 4¹¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 8.04 Bostontonian122«¬ Countthebrave120¹ Blake James118¡ stalked 3p, yielded 7
12Sep24 CD1 ft 6Kº» :22¼¶ :45»¶ 1:18^¾ 2 Mcl 50000 79-68 3 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶¢ Gaffalione T 119 5.19 Gardiner119¶¢ Colonel Yorke119¡ Sell It119¶£ vie 2w,drove clear1/16 11
11Aug24 Elp1 fm p¶^ 5K¿º :21¾¹ :45^¿ 1:02º¼ 2 Msw 71000 35-49 10 8 9º£ 10¹£ 10»¡ 8¶^¡ Torres J A 119 23.47 Brie's in Town119£ Shogun119¡ Hit That Review119¸ done early 10
Workout(s): 10 Oct 24 Kee 5F ft 1:02.3b 9/12 3 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :49.4b 46/72 26 Sep 24 Elp 4F ft :48.4b 14/79 1 Sep 24 Elp 5F ft 1:02.3b 26/29

5
6-1 Green

Righteous Star¢
B.c.2 Authentic - Munny Spunt by Munnings, KY
Royal blue, white stars, white stars on red sleeves, white star on red cap

66 Own: Three Chimneys Farm, LLC (Goncalo B. Torrealba) an
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (0-0-0-0)

COLBY J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 4 1 0 0 $44,236 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $44,236 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $594

Track: 1 1 0 0 $37,700
19Oct24 Kee4 ft 1B»^ :46¾¸ 1:12^º 1:45¹¾ 2 Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 80-69 1 5½¡ 5¿ 7¿ 5¶¸ 4¶º£ Hernandez C J 120 b 26.67 Authentic Strike120¶^ Look to the Cross122¶¡ Jack's Time120¹¢ traild 4p5/16,moved up 7
22Sep24 CD5 ft 1B»^ :47¶½ 1:12^¿ 1:45¸¿ 2 Mcl 50000 77-72 5 4¹ 4¼ 4º 2¶¡ 1¶£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 b 4.86 Righteous Star119¶£ Lord Baranof119¹¢ Capo Luca119¨μ 3-w, up final 1/16 8
26Aug24 Elp7 ft 1m¸^ :47º¿ 1:12½º 1:38¼» 2 Msw 71000 63-57 11 9¿ 8»£ 9¾¡ 7¶¶ 7¶¾¢ Hernandez C J 119 11.61 Strummin119¸£ Morlock119¶¢ Heavenville118¶¡ saved ground, no avail 11
12Aug24 Elp4 ft 7f¼» :22»º :45º» 1:23¹¾ 2 Msw 71000 30-62 7 5 12½£ 12¿ 7¼¡ 6¶¹ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 20.86 Authentic Strike119¨μ Kinetic Control119¸¡ Publisher118»£ wsteadied early,5p upr 12
Workout(s): 12 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.1b 48/119 5 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.1b 45/85 14 Sep 24 CD 4F gd :48.3b 37/105 6 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :49.3bg 49/83

6
7-2 Black

Blake James¢
B.c.2 Audible - Gambiarra by Quality Road, KY
Blue, silver stars, red maple leaves on silver sleeves, blue cap

61 Own: Bakster Farm, LLC (Jim Bakke and Gerry Isbister)
Trn: Dale L. Romans (0-0-0-0)

VINCENT CHEMINAUD (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 3 1 0 1 $39,285 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 1 $39,285 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $32,500
17Oct24 Kee1 ft 7fº¹ :22º¶ :45¾º 1:25½¾ 2 Str 50000nw1/x 62-80 1 7 6½ 6¿¡ 4» 3¹ Lanerie C J 118 4.44 Bostontonian122«¬ Countthebrave120¹ Blake James118¡ ins,4p upr,edged show 7
20Sep24 CD3 ft 6f¸^^ :22¶º :45¼º 1:10^¿ 2 Mcl 30000 47-77 1 5 4¶¡ 3¹ 2¶¡ 1¶¡ Lanerie C J 119 2.06 Blake James119¶¡ Xavi119º¡ Coach Clint119½¢ wins,stdy7/16,2w1/8,clr 5
27Jul24 Elp3 ft 7f¼» :22»º :45º¿ 1:24¹^ 2 Msw 71000 35-26 7 9 8¼ 7¼ 8¶º 8¸¸£ Lanerie C J 119 8.97 Normandy Coast119£ Oy Gevald119¶¸¢ Heavenville118º¢ 4p, never involved 9
Workout(s): 12 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :51b 110/119 7 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.4b 32/47 15 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :48.2b 34/133 7 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :48.3b 32/131

7
3-1 Orange

Hedge¢
Ch.g.2 Volatile - Qiaona by Wilko, KY
Royal blue, kelly green hoops, royal blue cap

71 Own: Stacey Moak
Trn: Ben Colebrook (0-0-0-0)

JAMES GRAHAM (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 3 1 1 0 $50,859 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 0 $50,859 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,600
05Oct24 Kee5 ft 6fº» :21½¿ :44¹^ 1:10ºº 2 Aoc 100000nw1/x 38-76 4 5 5¿¡ 5¶¸ 5¶^ 2º¡ Graham J 120 26.31 Macho Music122º¡ Hedge120¸£ Eighty West122¡ rail rally,up plc late 6
05Aug24 Elp5 ft 7f¼» :22½¹ :46¶^ 1:24¾¸ 2 ½Moc 50000 66-62 1 1 2«¬ 2¶¡ 1¸ 1¶ Graham J 119 *1.42 Hedge119¶ Dixie Devil119¶¢ Reb119¸ ins,rebid 2w1/4,held 12
13Jun24 CD3 ft 5f»» :22¾¼ :46^¸ :58º¾ 2 Msw 120000 84-76 4 1 2¶ 2¸ 3¹ 5º¢ Graham J 119 25.52 Spiralizer119¸ Asleep At Eight119¡ Mo Hair Sam119¨© 2w-3p,chsd,yielded btw 6
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :47.3b 3/64 21 Sep 24 Kee 5F ft 1:02.3b 4/7 7 Sep 24 Kee 4F ft :50.2b 29/43
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equipment Change: Gardiner,Blake James will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-7-6-4 CD-11/01/2024-1

CHURCHILL DOWNS - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 12:00 p.m.



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5) / Super Hi-5

2 Churchill Downs
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $66,000. (Plus $9,900 from KTDF) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 122 Lbs Non-winners
Of A Race Since October 1 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $50,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Winakaching¢ (L)
B.f.3 Dialed In - Wonder Upon a Star by Street Cry (IRE), KY
White, kelly green diamond belt, kelly green bars on sleeves, white cap

83 $50,000 Own: Phillips Racing Partnership (John W. Phillips)
Trn: Dale L. Romans (0-0-0-0)

VINCENT CHEMINAUD (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 4 1 0 1 $48,971 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 1 $48,971 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $44,831

Track: 2 0 0 0 $5,585
28Jun24 CD9 ft 7fº^ :22ºº :45¸^ 1:22»^ 3 k Str 50000nw1/x 89-81 6 2 5¸ 5¸ 3¹ 4¾¢ Chuan M 120 L 5.93 Zadorsky120º Reagan's Flame122º¢ She's Cool113«¬ 4p3/8,place bid,outkkd 9
25May24 CD9 ft 6f¸^^ :21¾¿ :45º^ 1:09»¹ 3 k Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 81-83 7 3 3¡ 3¶ 6¹¡ 6»£ Chuan M 120 L 4.92 Nay V Belle118¡ Silver Rose118¶ Fibber118¨© prmpt outs,3p trn,fade 9
20Apr24 Kee2 ft 6fº» :22½¹ :46»¼ 1:11½¶ 3 k½Msw 70000 76-88 11 3 3¶ 2«¬ 1¸¡ 1»£ Garcia M 120 L 3.76 Winakaching120»£ Penny's Smile120¶ Zen Moment120£ loomed 3wd,ridden out 12
28Mar24 TP8 ft o 6f»^ :21¿¸ :45½¾ 1:10º½ 3 k½Msw 40000 57-77 9 10 8º¡ 7º¢ 4¸¡ 3¶¢ Garcia M 120 L 9.99 Yuma's Shadow120¨μ Classy'n Connected120¶ Winakaching120¶¢ bid 4pth,good finish 11
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :50b 114/157 19 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49b 40/144 12 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.1b 4/119 4 Aug 24 CD 4F ft :50b 62/96

2
4-1 White

Red Hot Jeanie¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Tapiture - Momentiempo by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Purple, pink stars, lime sleeves, pink cap

64 $50,000 Own: Brett Bresser
Trn: Thomas Drury, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR MORALES (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 5 0 1 0 $18,656 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 1 0 0 $42,715 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 1 0 $61,371 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $7,039

Track: 5 1 1 0 $57,017
20Sep24 CD8 ft 6f¸^^ :21º¹ :44¹½ 1:09º¹ 3gk Clm 50000nw2/L 69-69 2 6 6¸¡ 7¼ 8½¡ 8½¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 121 L 3.98 High Fashion Kate118¸¡ Dark Fury118£ Gourmet118¶ saved ground, no avail 10
24Aug24 Elp4 ft 6f¹» :22¼» :46^» 1:11¶¶ 3gk Alw 73000nw1/x 55-53 1 8 7º 8½¡ 6¾¢ 5¶¹£ Morales E 122 L 17.37 Reagan's Flame120¸¢ Sister Kisses122¸ These Apples118½¢ step slow,2-4p,no thrt 8
27Jun24 CD4 ft 6Kº^ :22¼¶ :45¾¹ 1:16¼¼ 3gk Clm 40000nw2/L 74-83 1 6 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¸ Hernandez, Jr. B J 123 L 3.64 Gloriette118¸ Red Hot Jeanie123¹£ The Big Calhouna118£ ins,up plc3/16,2nd bst 7
11May24 CD4 ft 6Kº» :22»¹ :45¼º 1:16¼¹ 3gk Str 50000nw1/x 64-54 5 2 5¸ 6¹¡ 7½£ 7¶¹ Hernandez, Jr. B J 123 L 7.57 Greek Heiress123¨μ Yo Puedo123¡ De' Ans Eighty123¸¢ 3-4p btw,6p1/4,tired 8
27Mar24 TP7 ft o 6f»^ :22½¾ :45½^ 1:10½¸ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 32-73 5 10 9º 9¹ 10¸¡ 11» Hernandez C J 124 L 26.03 Driana124«¬ Ruthless Rua124¡ Protomagic124¨μ never menaced 12
07Jul23 Elp8 ft 6K¼» :22^¶ :44¾¹ 1:17¹¿ 3 k Alw 74000nw2/L 57-21 7 7 7½ 6½ 7¶¹ 7¸¿£ Talamo J 120 L 12.15 Padma120«¬ Yes Day120¸ Miss Arlington122¸¢ off pace 5p, tired 8
29May23 CD7 ft 6Kº» :23¸¿ :46½¶ 1:17¾¿ 3gk Mcl 50000 42-73 5 3 4¸ 3¶ 1¶ 1¼¡ Talamo J 118 L 3.38 Red Hot Jeanie118¼¡ Storm Haven124¨μ Little Sister Sue124¹£ stalk 3w,bid,kck clear 8
04May23 CD7 ft 6f¸^^ :21º½ :45¸¿ 1:10¸¾ 3gk Mcl 50000 89-66 10 6 4¶¡ 2¶ 3º¡ 4¶^ Talamo J 118 L 5.53 Home Port124¼ Fearless Kristie118¸¢ Valiant Praise118¶£ stlk 4w,outpcd upr,yld 12
01Apr23 TP5 ft o 6Kº^ :23^^ :46»¼ 1:18¸º 3 k Mcl 50000 (50-40) 37-67 1 8 9» 9º£ 6»¡ 4»¢ Peterson F 120 L 14.14 Golden Dagger115¶ More Than a Diva120¹¡ Meet in Secret120£wbit tardy improve late 10
Workout(s): 11 Oct 24 Skyo 4F ft :50.1b 6/8 19 Aug 24 CD 4F ft :48.4b 6/25 12 Aug 24 CD 4F ft :48.1b 5/39 4 Aug 24 CD 4F ft :49b 28/96

3
15-1 Blue

Bright Lady Day¢ (L)
B.f.3 Race Day - Lady Relaunch by Bright Launch, KY
Red, black 'CJ', black cap

60 $50,000 Own: William and Christopher J. Jackson
Trn: Christopher J. Jackson (0-0-0-0)

IRVING MONCADA (0-0-0-0) 111½

2024: 8 1 1 1 $20,608 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 0 0 0 $3,969 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,830
Life: 12 1 1 1 $24,577 Distance: 6 0 1 0 $11,253

Track: 5 0 0 0 $5,520
25Sep24 CD1 ft 6f¸^^ :21»¼ :44¸¾ 1:08¿^ 3gk Str 30000nw3/L 71-74 3 2 2¶ 3¸¡ 3»¡ 5½ Moncada I 111½ bL 27.26 Palmetto Fury118£ Lil Gin N Class118¹£ Mila Junes113¡ 3p,lost crop upr,faded 6
29Aug24 Ind9 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¹ :45¼½ 1:12^¼ 3gk Alw 34000nw2/L 62-74 3 2 4¸ 4¶¡ 3¡ 1«¬* Moncada I 111½ bL 16.40 Bright Lady Day111«¬ Here U Come Again118¶ Aldora118¡wbid,sqzd rail,exch bmp,DQ2nd 4
31Jul24 Btp5 mysu 1ÇÀ ¹^ :48¼¾ 1:13¶¾ 1:44¾½ 3gk Alw 18300nw2/L 62-70 1 3¸ 3¸¡ 4»¡ 3¼ 3¾ Sosa L 118 bL 18.00 Birdie Rose123¸¢ Evita118»£ Bright Lady Day118¶¢ angled out for 3d spot 6
06Jul24 Btp3 ft 5K¹^ :23¶¹ :47¶» 1:06»º 36k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 57-63 5 1 3¨μ 3¡ 1¸¡ 1½ PadronBarcenas J 120 bL *.60 Bright Lady Day120½ Mikey's Magic Gal120¨μ Hop Snip Anda Jump125º¢ strong run, ran on 6
19Jun24 CD9 ft 7fº^ :22½¹ :45½º 1:24¼¸ 3gk Mcl 20000 46-59 7 1 8¼ 5¹¡ 7º¢ 7» Miranda R 118 bL 70.40 Up On the Edge118¶ Georgia On E'smind118¶¡ Queen Anna T118¡ bump st,4-5w,no menace 9
10May24 CD4 ft 6f¸^^ :22¹¼ :45º¹ 1:10½» 3gk Mcl 20000 61-47 10 3 2¡ 3»¡ 6¿ 8¶¼¢ Elliott J 118 bL 21.81 Sharper Gal118¼£ Morning Miracle118¶¢ No Map Needed108¡ rushd,prompt 2w,wkn3/8 10
14Feb24 TP2 ft o 6f»^ :22¼¾ :46^½ 1:11½¿ 3 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 44-44 10 8 8º¢ 8½ 9¶¶ 8¶¼¢ Miranda R 120 bL 24.18 Frosty Affair121¹¢ Two Sip Sally120¶£ Lipstick N Lashes120¶¡ never threatened 11
27Jan24 TP10 ft o 6Kº^ :22½¶ :45¿¼ 1:18¶» 3 k½Msw 40000 94-42 7 3 2¡ 3¶¡ 9¶¸ 9¸º£ Miranda R 120 bL 53.98 Musical Note120¸ Heavenly Dream120º¡ Midnight Angel120¸ empty at the 1/2 10
30Dec23 TP9 ft o 6f»^ :22^¹ :45º» 1:12^» 2 k½Msw 40000 79-55 3 6 4¹¡ 4»¡ 9¶^ 11¶¶¡ Miranda R 120 37.28 Gallerygal120¡ Heavenly Dream120¶¢ Stirred Up115¶¢ close up inside, tired 12
26Nov23 CD2 ft 1mº^ :46¹¿ 1:11¹¸ 1:37¶½ 2 k½Msw 92000 75-40 5 1¡ 1«¬ 4º 7¶¸ 8¸¼¡ Saez G 119 65.69 Promisemeanempire119¸¡ Aaralyn119º¡ Roselee May119¸£ ins pair,faded 5/16 9
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Cdt 5F ft 1:03b 1/1 a10 Sep 24 Cdt 4F ft :48.1b 1/6 21 Aug 24 CD 4F ft :48.4b 8/34

4
12-1 Yellow

Creative Quality¢ (L)
Ch.f.3 Lord Nelson - Sweet Alternative by Alternation, KY
Blue, white circled 'M', black and white blocks on sleeves, blue cap

56 $50,000 Own: Steve Moger
Trn: Ed Moger, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

JAVIER PADRON-BARCENAS (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 2 1 0 1 $35,740 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 0 0 0 $2,300 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $32,500
Life: 4 1 0 1 $38,040 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $5,540

Track: 1 1 0 0 $32,500
29Sep24 CD4 gd 6Kº» :22½¾ :46ºº 1:18^¾ 3gk Mcl 30000 82-77 2 5 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1¹ PadronBarcenas J 121 bL 14.44 Creative Quality121¹ Palace Lights121¶¢ Air Force Thunder121¸£ ins foe-2p,drove clear 7
15Mar24 SA3 ft 6f½^ :22½¶ :46º¶ 1:12¶¼ 3 k Mcl 32000 (32-28) 60-58 4 4 2¶ 2¸ 3¹¡ 3» Pereira T J 121 L 3.00 1098 We'll Do It Live121¸£ Nanci Griffith121¸¢ Creative Quality121¼ 3wd into str,weakened 6
29Dec23 SA8 ft 6f½^ :21¿¸ :45¸º 1:09½¿ 2 k Msw 65000 51-24 4 4 7º¡ 11¶¶ 11¶º 10¸¼£ Berrios H I 121 b 30.50 1135 Kinza121½¡ Splendora121¶ Ms Bo J121¶¡ wbrk out/bmpd,drftd trn 11
02Dec23 GG8 ft o 6f¼^ :21¿º :45¿^ 1:11½º 2 k Msw 30000 96-75 2 7 6¹¢ 5¹ 4¹ 4¶£ Jimenez Aburto L M 120 8.10 1131 Hattie T120¡ Velocious120¡ Broadway Tiger120£ wsqzd st,traffic 1/4,4w 8
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :49.3b 17/23 18 Oct 24 TP o 4F ft :48.2b 9/38 12 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :48.3b 16/88 21 Sep 24 TPo 5F ft 1:01b 6/29

5
3-1 Green

Pate (L)
Ch.f.4 Super Saver - Ready Reply by More Than Ready, VA
White and grey halves, grey 'LTD' on purple and grey horse emblem, purple sleeves, purple cap

74 $50,000 Own: Agave Racing Stable (Mark Martinez) and Living The D
Trn: Michelle R. Lovell (0-0-0-0)

AXEL CONCEPCION (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 4 0 0 0 $10,381 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 1 2 0 $120,100 Off (Dirt): 5 0 2 0 $48,132
Life: 11 1 4 0 $148,113 Distance: 6 1 2 0 $120,266

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,215
25Sep24 CD8 ft 5f»» :21¾º :44½¸ :57^¿ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 81-69 10 7 6» 6º¡ 8¼¡ 9¼ Concepcion A 121 bL 49.64 Blue Squall118£ Brunch Punch118«¬ Girls Weekend118¶¢ midpack 4p,5p1/4,faded 11
03May24 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :21¿º :45º^ 1:11¶½ 4gk Alw 140000nw1$/x 105-65 10 4 5£ 8¼¡ 9¶¸ 9¶¹¡ Chuan M 118 bL 5.10 My Friend Amy118¨© Ms Carroll County116¶£ Banterra117¨μ 5w 3/8, faded 10
09Mar24 OP10 gd 6f¾^ :22¹º :46»» 1:11½¹ 4gk Alw 140000nw1$/x 24-71 5 9 11¶^ 11½¢ 9¾£ 8¾£ Santana, Jr. R 118 L *2.80 American Band124¶¢ Filly Crystal124¸ Banterra124¶£ passed tiring foes 11
10Feb24 OP8 mys 6f¾^ :21½¿ :45¼¿ 1:11^¿ 4gk Alw 140000nw1$/x 67-89 6 10 7¼¡ 8»¢ 6¸£ 4¡ Santana, Jr. R 117 L *2.10 Always Angels117¨μ Fashion Rage117¨μ Sister Kisses124¨© 5w rally,not enuf 2nd 10
30Dec23 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22º¶ :46¹¶ 1:11^^ 3gk Alw 140000nw1$/x 47-82 8 6 9»£ 5¹ 5º¢ 2º£ Santana, Jr. R 117 L *2.90 Backyard Money119º£ Pate117¡ Honey Run119¶ 5-4w turn,game 2nd 12
01Apr23 OP10 ft 1B¼^ :47^¾ 1:12½¼ 1:44^¾ 3 k Stk - FantasyG3 - 600k 91-84 7 6¼¢ 7¹¢ 7¹ 6¼£ 6¾¢ Geroux F 119 24.30 Wet Paint122¸¡ Taxed119¡ Olivia Twist122¸¢ even effort 3w 10
11Feb23 OP9 mys 6f¾^ :22¸¿ :46º¼ 1:11¼¹ 3 k Stk - DixiBelleB - 150k 74-90 1 6 6¹¡ 4¹ 2«¬ 2¨μ Bejarano R 116 L 12.40 Klassy Bridgette119¨μ Pate116¸£ Key of Life122½¢ last away,4w 1/4,missd 6
21Jan23 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22º¼ :45¿¶ 1:11¹º 3 k Msw 90000 70-86 1 4 4¶£ 2¹ 2¹ 1¶¢ Bejarano R 121 L 3.60 Pate121¶¢ Into Love121¸ Divinely Bolt121º bore out early,in time 9
11Dec22 OP7 mys 5K¼^ :22¸» :46»¹ 1:05½¹ 2 k Msw 90000 94-83 9 4 6¸¡ 6º£ 5¹£ 4¶ Baze T 119 L 21.40 Klassy Bridgette119¨μ Flyin Bessie119¨μ D'oro Street119¡ 4w rally, not enuf 12
11Nov22 RP5 gd 5Kº^ :22¼¿ :47^^ 1:05»¿ 2 k Msw 33000 46-69 8 1 5¶¢ 4¨μ 1¶¡ 2«¬ Alvarez J L 119 *1.00 975 Rocket City119«¬ Pate119»¢ Twin Soul120¹ rallied, 4w, led, hung 9
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48b 8/86 18 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.2b 15/91 11 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.3b 20/102 14 Sep 24 CD 5F ft 1:00.3b 7/30

6
7-2 Black

Dark Fury¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Take Charge Indy - Oaks Lily by Badge of Silver, KY
Red, black and white horse emblem on black ball, gold band on black sleeves, black and red cap

72 $50,000 Own: Saints or Sinners (Hans Maron)
Trn: Gregory D. Foley (0-0-0-0)

COREY J. LANERIE (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 5 1 1 1 $42,495 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $462
Life: 5 1 1 1 $42,495 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $42,495

Track: 3 0 1 1 $22,833
20Sep24 CD8 ft 6f¸^^ :21º¹ :44¹½ 1:09º¹ 3gk Clm 50000nw2/L 73-80 6 4 4¸ 5¹¡ 5º¡ 2¸¡ Gaffalione T 118 L 7.35 High Fashion Kate118¸¡ Dark Fury118£ Gourmet118¶ 2wd btw,5p upr,gaining 10
29Jul24 Elp5 mys 6f¹^ :22^¹ :45º^ 1:10¿¶ 3 k Str 50000nw1/x 91-50 1 6 6¹¡ 7¼¡ 7¿¡ 7¶¾ Murrill M 122 L 5.23 Reagan's Flame120¶£ Gloriette120¶£ Sombra Dorada120¶£ inside, outrun 7
11Jul24 Ind1 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¸ :45½½ 1:09¾¾ 3 k Msw 32000 54-88 6 4 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 1¡ Murrill M 121 L 3.00 Dark Fury121¡ Adalene121¼ Vino in Florence121¶ 3p,duel str,steady drv 6
06Jun24 CD5 ft 6f¸^^ :21¾» :45½» 1:10º¾ 3gk Mcl 100000 34-63 9 10 10¾¢ 10¾¢ 7½£ 7¾¢ Gaffalione T 118 L 2.64 Amy Z118«¬ Miss Enchanted118¸ U Ain't That Lucky118¶¡wbobbled behind/poor st 10
27Apr24 CD10 ft 6f¸^^ :21½¿ :45¶¶ 1:10^¸ 3gk Mcl 50000 74-80 5 4 2¶ 1¡ 1¡ 3¡ Gaffalione T 118 L 4.58 Beauty N the Bolt118¡ Starcourt118«¬ Dark Fury118¸¡ vied until late,yieldd 10
Workout(s): 17 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.1b 21/52 7 Sep 24 Elp 4F ft :49.2b 17/57 26 Aug 24 Elp 4F ft :49b 4/27

7
9-2 Orange

Up On the Edge¢ (L)
B.f.3 Upstart - Gold Edge by Eddington, KY
White, purple 'BR' and antlers, gold diamond stripe on purple sleeves, purple cap

70 $50,000 Own: Buckhead Racing, LLC (Fred Fletcher)
Trn: Ron Moquett (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 6 1 1 0 $42,622 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $320
2023: 6 0 3 0 $47,361 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 4 0 $89,983 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $5,594

Track: 3 1 1 0 $50,300
16Oct24 Kee4 ft 6K»^ :22º¼ :46¶¹ 1:18»¶ 3gk Clm 40000nw2/L 75-79 1 8 6¹¡ 7º¡ 4º 4» Saez L 118 bL 3.66 The Big Calhouna118¶ Despo's Dream120¹¢ Scrupulous118£ ins,2wbtw 5/16,kept on 8
24Aug24 Elp2 ft 1m¸^ :46½¿ 1:11»½ 1:38¶½ 3gk Clm 50000nw2/L 85-62 2 1¶ 1¡ 2¶ 4¹¡ 5¶¶¡ Asmussen E 118» bL 6.11 East Shore123¸ Eyes of Gold123½¡ Krickle118¶¡ ins,headed 5/16,wknd 7
20Jul24 Elp7 ft 6K¼» :22»¹ :45¾^ 1:18½½ 3gk Clm 30000nw2/L-c 66-78 2 8 6º¡ 4¹ 2¡ 2¨© Torres C A 118 bL 5.42 Sherbet Fountain122¨© Up On the Edge118»¢ Take Charge Babe118£ long drive,out-nodded 9

Claimed by Buckhead Racing, LLC from Sussman, Jeremy, Ten Strike Racing and Cory Moelis Racing LLC for $30,000, Shirer Matt A. - Trainer
19Jun24 CD9 ft 7fº^ :22½¹ :45½º 1:24¼¸ 3gk Mcl 20000-c 73-69 8 5 4¸ 4¸¡ 2¶ 1¶ Saez L 118 bL *.94 Up On the Edge118¶ Georgia On E'smind118¶¡ Queen Anna T118¡ stalk 3w,bid,up 1/16 9

Claimed by Sussman, Jeremy, Ten Strike Racing and Cory Moelis Racing LLC from September Farm, LLC, Storyteller Racing, Wilmot Thoroughbred, LLC, Union Park Th for $20,000, Brisset Rodolphe - Trainer
27May24 Ind8 gd pº¾ 1B¶¾» :50º^ 1:15¸¹ 1:47¼¸ 3 k Msw 32000 38-47 1 6º¡ 8»¢ 8»¡ 9¾ 9¶¾¡ Achard A 121 bL 3.70 Always Wanting121£ Mulima121¶¡ She a Baddie121¡ saved ground 9
20Apr24 Kee2 ft 6fº» :22½¹ :46»¼ 1:11½¶ 3 k½Msw 70000 55-72 10 9 6º¢ 5¹¡ 4» 4½¡ Prat F 120 bL 4.43 Winakaching120»£ Penny's Smile120¶ Zen Moment120£ 3p,5p1/4,one-paced 12
09Dec23 TP3 ft o 1m¼» :47¹¾ 1:13º» 1:39»» 2 k½Msw 40000 92-54 9 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 6»¢ 7¶¸£ Achard A 120 b *2.72 Bette Davis120¶£ Maxisuperfly120¶¢ Voice From Above120£ outs quickly, gave way 11
26Nov23 CD2 ft 1mº^ :46¹¿ 1:11¹¸ 1:37¶½ 2 k½Msw 92000 69-68 2 5¸¡ 4¶¡ 6º£ 4» 4¿£ Achard A 119 b 2.10 Promisemeanempire119¸¡ Aaralyn119º¡ Roselee May119¸£ stalk ins,2w1/4,no bid 9
26Oct23 Kee4 ft 7fº¹ :22»¼ :46¹º 1:24¼^ 2 k½Msw 70000 88-69 2 6 2«¬ 1¡ 2¸¡ 2¾¡ Achard A 119 b *1.68 Thorpedo Anna119¾¡ Up On the Edge119£ Princess Is Olivia119½ ins pair,no match upr 12
20Sep23 CD9 ft 1mº^ :46¸¶ 1:11¶¸ 1:36½¹ 2 k½Msw 92000 74-80 5 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 2¸¢ Achard A 119 b 3.86 Shimmering Allure119¸¢ Up On the Edge119¶ Promisemeanempire119¸ pace inside,grudgingly 12
Workout(s): 2 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :47.4b 7/27 15 Sep 24 Elp 4F ft :48.4b 13/60 7 Sep 24 Elp 4F ft :49.4b 26/57 11 Aug 24 Elp 4F ft :50.1b 41/71
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred a
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CHURCHILL DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / Super Hi-5

3 Churchill Downs
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $120,000. (Includes $45,000 from KTDF) For Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 119 Lbs (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $50,000). Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Baker Hayfield¢
B.c.2 Street Sense - Skylar's Pass by The Factor, KY
White, gold, black and red blocks, gold sleeves, white cap

0.00 Own: Robert W. Krattiger
Trn: Destin G. Heath (0-0-0-0)

JAMES GRAHAM (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Kee 5F ft 1:01.2b 7/17 18 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :48.2b 8/47 12 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :50.4b 81/94 4 Oct 24 TPo 5F ft 1:02.4b 4/7

2
15-1 White

Reach¢
Ch.c.2 Hard Spun - Broken Bridle by Broken Vow, KY
Red, red 'OXO' on white ball, red bars on white sleeves, red cap

47 Own: OXO Equine, LLC (Lawrence Best)
Trn: Paulo H. Lobo (0-0-0-0)

EVIN A. ROMAN (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 1 0 0 0 $960 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $960
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $960 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Sep24 Ind9 fm p¸º 1m¶½^ :49¼^ 1:14¼^ 1:38¹» 2 Msw 32000 14-47 6 4¹¡ 4º¡ 3¶ 5¹¡ 5¶¶ Roman E A 120 b 4.20 Minaret Station120¨μ Dream Scheme120¼£ Hired Gun120¸ whit gt,bid4p3/8,gv way 6
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :49.1b 11/53 19 Oct 24 Ttc 5F ft 1:01.2b 3/15 a12 Oct 24 Ttc 5F ft 1:01.4b 1/12 3 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :49b 7/55

3
10-1 Blue

Sonic Skidaddle¢
Gr/ro.c.2 City of Light - Chica Boom Chic by Tapit, KY
Black, gold chevrons, gold chevrons on sleeves, black cap

60 Own: Calumet Farm (Brad Kelley)
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (0-0-0-0)

LUAN MACHADO (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 1 0 0 0 $1,278 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,278 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,278
19Sep24 CD5 ft 6Kº» :22¹» :45¿^ 1:17¸¶ 2 Msw 120000 29-60 2 8 10¾¡ 7»£ 6» 7½ Machado L 119 b 49.92 Big Much119«¬ I Got Game119¸ Admiral Dennis119¹ step slw/bmpd st,2wbtw 11
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:02b 27/33 18 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:01.1b 4/30 10 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:02.3b 9/15 4 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.4b 32/82

4
3-1 Yellow

Cant Stop Munnings¢
B.c.2 Munnings - Can't Use Nellie by Mineshaft, KY
Fluorescent orange, yellow and fuchsia thirds, fluorescent orange cap

84 Own: Susan and Jim Hill
Trn: Brian A. Lynch (0-0-0-0)

DECLAN CANNON (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 1 0 0 1 $9,250 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $9,250 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $9,250

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 Kee7 ft 7fº¹ :21¿¹ :45¸¼ 1:23¿¼ 2 Msw 100000 99-84 8 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¸ Cannon D 119 27.25 Built119¶¡ Render Judgment119¡ Cant Stop Munnings119¸£ stlk 3w,up plc,outfnsh 11
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:00b 3/39 19 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.4b 78/144 29 Sep 24 CD 4F sy :52.1b 6/6 21 Sep 24 CD 5F ft 1:00.3b 14/36

5
4-1 Green

Mischievous Intent¢
B.c.2 Into Mischief - Guarana by Ghostzapper, KY
Maroon, white circled 'W', white bars on sleeves, white cap

0.00 Own: Winchell Thoroughbreds, LLC (Ron Winchell), Hill 'n' D
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (0-0-0-0)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (0-0-0-0) 114»

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 21 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:01.3b 6/12 14 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:01.1b 3/18 7 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:01b 6/22 25 Sep 24 Elp 5F ft 1:01.2b 15/27

6
8-1 Black

Quintillion¢
Ch.r.2 Maclean's Music - Six Ornaments by Flatter, KY
Hot pink, black fleur de lis, black chevrons on sleeves, hot pink cap

72 Own: Silverton Hill, LLC (Bonnie and Tommy Hamilton)
Trn: Darrin Miller (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 2 0 0 1 $12,954 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $12,954 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $6,000
12Sep24 CD8 ft 6f¸^^ :21½½ :45¶^ 1:09¿¾ 2 Msw 120000 73-74 4 6 3¶¡ 3¹ 4¹ 4¼¢ Machado L 119 9.66 Big Boat119¹¡ Kalahari Dreams119¶£ Furio119¶ ins,3w3/8,5p1/4,kpt on 11
05Aug24 Elp7 ft 5K¹^ :21½¿ :45¼^ 1:04¾º 2 Msw 71000 56-70 5 8 8¿¡ 8¾¡ 7¼£ 3¹£ Machado L 119 11.16 Sexagenarian119¹£ Zandvoort118«¬ Quintillion119¨μ stp slw,7p upr,mss plc 8
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Cdt 4F ft :52.4b 18/18 9 Oct 24 Cdt 5F ft 1:02.1b 3/6 2 Oct 24 Cdt 4F ft :51.3b 17/21 8 Sep 24 Cdt 3F ft :35.4b 1/1

7
8-1 Orange

Our Favorite Son¢
Ch.c.2 Tapwrit - Putthebabiesdown by Closing Argument, KY
Red, white heart sash, red cap

51 Own: Rigney Racing, LLC (Richard Rigney)
Trn: Philip A. Bauer (0-0-0-0)

AXEL CONCEPCION (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 2 0 0 0 $2,028 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,278
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,028 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $750

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,278
27Sep24 CD8 sys 1mº^ :47^¿ 1:13^» 1:39¾½ 2 Msw 120000 75-64 3 1¹¡ 1¶ 1¡ 3¸ 7» Corrales G 119 bf 5.10 Extradition119¶¡ Shogun119£ Publisher118¶ clr 2p,cght btw1/4,wkn 11
31Aug24 Sar8 ft 7fº» :22½¿ :46¼¸ 1:25^º 2 Msw 100000 79-38 8 1 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 8¶º 8¸¹£ Geroux F 119 bf 3.80 Dapper Moon119» Guns Loaded119¸£ Tap Into This119¼ 6w upper, tired 9
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.2b 48/86 18 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48b 9/91 11 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49b 29/102 21 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :46.2b 3/99

8
10-1 Pink

Multiverse¢
Ch.g.2 Practical Joke - String Section by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Royal blue, silver stripes, silver sleeves, royal blue cap

0.00 Own: Pin Oak Stud, LLC (Jim and Dana Bernhard)
Trn: Riley Mott (0-0-0-0)

ADAM BESCHIZZA (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 Kee 5F ft 1:00.3b 3/8 16 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :48.4bg 6/50 9 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :48.4bg 5/34 2 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :47.2b 4/27

9
5-2 Aqua

Guardian¢
B.c.2 Constitution - Two Sixty by Uncaptured, KY
White, green and black star, white 'KC' on green diamond on sleeve, green and black star on white cap

0.00 Own: WinStar Farm, LLC (Kenny Troutt), Twin Creeks Racin
Trn: Brad H. Cox (0-0-0-0)

FLORENT GEROUX (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Elp 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/2 18 Oct 24 Elp 5F ft 1:00.3b 3/8 a11 Oct 24 Elp 5F ft 1:00.4b 1/7 4 Oct 24 Elp 4F ft :48.1hg 2/40

10
15-1 Purple

Ripped¢
B.c.2 City of Light - Fly Time by Mr Speaker, KY
Tan, green and burgundy panel, burgundy stripe on green cap

50 Own: BC Stables, LLC (John Bellinger and Brian Coelho)
Trn: D. Wayne Lukas (0-0-0-0)

KEITH J. ASMUSSEN (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 2 0 0 0 $2,023 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $750
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,023 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,273
14Sep24 CD11 ft 1B»^ :47½º 1:13½^ 1:45¶¶ 2 Msw 120000 83-39 11 4¶¡ 5» 7¸£ 11¶º 11¹^£ Torres J A 119 30.08 Handsome Pants119¶¡ Kinetic Control119º¢ Cooper119º£ tracked 4p,faded 7w1/4 11
03Aug24 Sar6 mys 6f»^ :22^¼ :45¼¶ 1:09¼» 2 Msw 100000 74-61 6 4 4¹¡ 4º¡ 7½¢ 6¶¾ Rosario J 119 13.50 Ferocious119½£ El Prestigio119¨© Praetor119¾£ 4wide turn,empty 9
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.1b 7/34 15 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:01.4b 8/16 8 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :50b 31/44 a1 Oct 24 CD 5F ft :59b 1/16
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred a
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CHURCHILL DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / Pick 4 (Races 4-5-6-7) / Super Hi-5

4 Churchill Downs
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $32,000. (Plus $4,800 from KTDF) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Three Year Old Fillies. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs;
Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since October 1 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $16,000. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Ella Frances¢ (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Cairo Prince - Stop the Wedding by Congrats, KY
White, purple 'H', white stripes on purple sleeves, white cap

69 $16,000 Own: Hoolie Racing Stable, LLC (Andrew Hudson)
Trn: D. Whitworth Beckman (0-0-0-0)

BEN CURTIS (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 7 2 1 0 $38,231 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $4,624
2023: 8 0 1 1 $15,387 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 2 3 2 $65,018 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $950

Track: 1 0 1 0 $7,140
09Oct24 Kee1 ft 6K»^ :22º¾ :45»¼ 1:18¼¿ 3gk Str 10000cnd 56-64 8 6 7» 7¼¢ 7½ 6½¡ Torres J A 121 bL 10.53 Mazoku121¡ Never Sway121¸¢ Simple Souvenir121¸¡ 3p,6p1/8,no factor 8
05Aug24 Elp1 ft 1m¸^ :47¹¼ 1:11»^ 1:37^» 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 67-89 4 3¶ 3¶ 1º¡ 1¾ 1¶^ Torres J A 123 bL 2.04 Ella Frances123¶^ Grace Given118¹ Beautiful Mandate123¹¢ bold bid 3w3/8,handily 6
30Apr24 CD6 ft 1mº^ :47º¼ 1:12¹¶ 1:38¼^ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 48-64 6 3¶ 3¨μ 1¶ 1¸¡ 2¶ Curtis B 124 bL 4.78 Dreaming Always124¶ Ella Frances124¸ Lubu120¹ 3p,duel,clrd,cght late 7
27Mar24 TP6 ft o 6f»^ :22¼» :46¶^ 1:12^» 3gk Mcl 7500 45-66 1 12 7¸£ 5¸ 3¡ 1¹£ Corrales G 125 bL 4.21 Ella Frances125¹£ Get By125£ Seau n'Tap118¶¢ wbmpd st, kept on clear 12
29Feb24 TP2 ft o 6Kº^ :22¾¿ :46¹¹ 1:19¶¸ 3gk Mcl 15000 (15-10) 48-59 1 7 7»¢ 8½¡ 7¼¢ 6½ Machado L 125 bL 4.27 Dandelion125«¬ Pretty Lily125¶¡ Written Consent125¸¢ never in contention 8
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Cdt 4F ft :49.4b 14/18 3 Oct 24 Cdt 4F ft :52b 12/14 26 Sep 24 Cdt 4F ft :49.1b 6/29 16 Sep 24 Cdt 4F ft :48.3b 2/13

2
4-1 White

Slam Diego¢ (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Cairo Prince - Honey Talk by Distorted Humor, KY
Green, black 'M&M' on white ball, white sleeves, green cap

80 $16,000 Own: M & M Racing (Mike Sisk) and Jordan Rubenstein
Trn: John Alexander Ortiz (0-0-0-0)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 2 0 1 0 $7,540 Turf: 4 0 2 1 $20,080
2023: 6 1 2 1 $39,920 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 2 4 1 $77,530 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $640

Track: 3 0 1 0 $10,530
24Aug24 Dmr5 ft 1m¸^» :46½¹ 1:11»¹ 1:38½^ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L-w 64-73 2 7º¡ 8¼ 6½¢ 5¾¡ 4¾£ Aguilar A 125 bfL 2.30 Love Our Family125¹¡ Run for My Honey125¶£ Asian Matriarch121¹¡ 2w-ins,angled4w,imprvd 8
01Aug24 Dmr5 ft 6fº» :22¶¼ :46^½ 1:11¶¼ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L-w 60-89 5 10 9¼£ 5¹¡ 3¹¡ 2º Aguilar A 124 bfL 5.00 Champagne Camie124º Slam Diego124¶£ Just Is124º¢ split5/16,angld,willng 10
26Aug23 Dmr3 ft 6Kº» :22¸» :45¾» 1:17¿¸ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L-v 30-70 2 9 9¶^ 9¾¢ 7¿¡ 5¿£ Pereira T J 124 bfL 2.70 Pequen Torment124¸¢ Awesome Tylor117¸¡ Bck On the Street124º¢wbpd st,ins,angled3-4wd 9
30Jul23 Dmr4 ft 7f¼^ :23¶¹ :46¾¿ 1:24¸» 3gk Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L-c 56-86 5 5 5¶¢ 6¸£ 1¡ 1¹¡ Gonzalez R 124 bfL *1.30 Slam Diego124¹¡ Rosy Edge122¶¢ Tenacious Lady115¶¡ bid,led,power away 7

Claimed by Acker, Thomas W., Cree, Charles, Harris, John P., Knight, Scott and Lapera, Rudy from Altamira Racing Stable, Gem, Inc. and Kagele, Tom for $25,000, Miller Peter - Trainer
16Jun23 SA8 fm p¸^ 1m¾^ :47¹» 1:11¹¼ 1:35º¼ 3gk Clm 32000cnd-c 95-96 1 5¹ 7¹¢ 4¹ 3¹¡ 3£ Berrios H I 126 bL 1.90 1020 Cornelia Fort118¡ Katerini126¨μ Slam Diego126¼£ wbit slow,bmpd1st,rally 7

Claimed by Altamira Racing Stable, Gem, Inc. and Kagele, Tom from Barro Racing LLC for $32,000, Mullins Jeff - Trainer
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :50.4b 143/157 19 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :50.2b 97/144 12 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.2b 8/119 14 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :50h 43/58

3
3-1 Blue

Motown Mika¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Mo Town - Trio of Mischief by Congrats, KY
White, cowboy and razorback emblems, red and orange diamonds on sleeves, white cap

68 $16,000 Own: Cowboys and Razorbacks Racing Stables, LLC (Ellis N
Trn: Carlos Santamaria (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 6 1 1 2 $35,512 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $5,190
2023: 9 1 0 1 $44,464 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $200
Life: 19 2 1 4 $85,301 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $4,764

Track: 5 1 0 1 $34,794
12Oct24 Kee1 ft 6fº» :22¶º :46¹¿ 1:12¸» 3gk Clm 20000cnd 88-75 10 1 6¸£ 3¶¡ 2¸ 3¸ Ortiz J L 123 bL 10.62 Miss Easy121¨μ Gridlock118¶£ Motown Mika123º¢ brk out,4w,drft,outkck 10
20Sep24 CD5 ft 7fº^ :22¼^ :45¸¿ 1:23º^ 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L-c 85-76 5 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¹ 1¶¡ Gaffalione T 121 bL *1.58 Motown Mika121¶¡ Moon Fleet118£ Chanisa121¶^¡ loose 2p, held sway 7

Claimed by Naifeh, Ellis, Workman, David and Santamaria, Carlos from Bush Michael for $16,000, Foley Gregory D. - Trainer
20Jul24 Elp7 ft 6K¼» :22»¹ :45¾^ 1:18½½ 3gk Clm 30000nw2/L 97-63 9 1 1¸ 1¸¡ 3¸ 6½¢ Loveberry J 122 bL 9.27 Sherbet Fountain122¨© Up On the Edge118»¢ Take Charge Babe118£ wbmpd st,pace,faltered 9
19Jun24 CD6 ft 6f¸^^ :21º¾ :44¿¹ 1:09½½ 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L 73-76 4 5 6¸£ 4¹¡ 3¹ 3»¢ Gaffalione T 123 bL 7.04 Lite It Up Louie120¸ Sherbet Fountain123¹¢ Motown Mika123¸¡ keen 3-4p,up show 1/4 9
13Mar24 Tam2 ft 6fº¼ :22¸¹ :45¹^ 1:11^½ 3gk Clm 25000nw2/L 84-71 6 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¸ Marquez C 121 bL 3.50 Oscar Gaze121¸ Motown Mika121¹¡ Bon Dia121¶¢ duel,2p,chase on 6
Workout(s): 4 Oct 24 Cdt 3F ft :37b 3/8 14 Sep 24 CD 4F gd :48b 14/105 26 Aug 24 CD 4F ft :50b 17/24 11 Aug 24 CD 4F ft :50.1b 60/87

4
15-1 Yellow

She's Jersey Tuff¢ (L)
B.f.4 Runhappy - Demigoddess by First Dude, KY
Green, white and orange inverted chevrons, green cap

73 $16,000 Own: Shaun McCarthy
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (0-0-0-0)

COREY J. LANERIE (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 5 1 1 1 $26,706 Turf: 7 0 1 2 $21,129
2023: 14 1 2 4 $42,464 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $20,431
Life: 30 2 3 5 $83,947 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,129

Track: 7 0 0 0 $13,217
25Sep24 CD3 ft 6f¸^^ :21¼¶ :44¿¹ 1:10^º 3gk Clm 16000cnd 44-62 5 7 7»¡ 7¼ 5¼ 4½¡ Saez L 121 bL 2.86 Princess Is Olivia118¨μ Sherbet Fountain121¹ Bobbie Sox121º¢ wbrk out/bump,2p,mildly 7
13Jul24 Elp9 fm p¸^ 1m¸¾^ :45¿¼ 1:10^¸ 1:33½½ 3gk Clm 16000cnd-v 93-86 2 8»¡ 8»¡ 8º¢ 5¸¡ 3¶£ Loveberry J 123 bL 8.59 Lady Mercedes123¶ Cant Keep Me Down123£ She's Jersey Tuff123«¬ ins,split 3wd,up show 9
24Feb24 FG1 ft 6f¾^ :22¼^ :46¶¾ 1:11¶^ 4gk Clm 15000nw3/L-c 36-76 6 6 6º£ 6»¡ 5¼ 2» Pedroza, Jr. M 124 bL 5.30 Girl Afraid121» She's Jersey Tuff124¶¡ Hannah's Haven121¶¢ 2p,5pupr,rally,edg plc 6

Claimed by Kenneally, Eddie and McCarthy, Shaun from L and G Racing Stables for $15,000, Govea Cesar - Trainer
03Feb24 FG4 mys 6f¾^ :21½¶ :45^» 1:12¼» 3gk Clm 25000 (25-20)cnd 69-79 3 3 5½ 4½ 4º¡ 1¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 bL 10.90 She's Jersey Tuff122¡ Little Blaze122¶¢ Hurricane Lassie122¹¢ ins,rail rally,in time 6
04Jan24 FG7 gd p¶¾ *7K¼^ :25»^ :49¸¼ 1:33»¼ 3gk Clm 30000cnd 64-65 8 9 7»¢ 5º 4¸¡ 4¹¡ Gutierrez R 122 bL 10.40 Doesn'thurttoflirt116«¬ Miss Tappy Tone122¡ Beautifulnavigator122¹ ins,aim 2wbtw,lack bid 11
Workout(s): 16 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :51.3b 34/36 8 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :51.1b 38/44 15 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :47.3b 9/133 6 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :49b 29/83

5
8-1 Green

Bobbie Sox (L)
Ch.f.4 Coach Bob - Pahiatua by Tribal Rule, CA
Purple, green stars, purple cap

64 $16,000 Own: Aubrey Adams, Jorge E. Viramontes, Tom Gerstel, Jeff
Trn: Reina E. Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

LAUREANO SOSA (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 6 1 0 1 $24,876 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,140
2023: 6 1 0 1 $27,480 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $810
Life: 12 2 0 2 $52,356 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $925

Track: 5 1 0 1 $23,800
25Sep24 CD3 ft 6f¸^^ :21¼¶ :44¿¹ 1:10^º 3gk Clm 16000cnd 81-72 3 2 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 3¹¢ Arrieta F 121 fL 4.16 Princess Is Olivia118¨μ Sherbet Fountain121¹ Bobbie Sox121º¢ dug in 2w1/4,yield1/16 7
18Aug24 Elp2 ft 6f¹^ :22ºº :46½º 1:12½¿ 3gk Clm 16000cnd 118-75 4 2 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4º£ Lopez C E 122 fL *1.98 Lil Town Sis118¶£ Very Wealthy124¸£ Weather Map122¨μ pace,lng drv,faltered 7
20Jun24 CD1 ft 6f¸^^ :21¼¼ :45¸º 1:10¾¶ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 82-72 2 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ Riquelme J 123 fL 3.33 Bobbie Sox123¶¡ Chanisa123¸£ Iced Mocha123¼ repelled foe,held sway 5
02Jun24 CD2 sys 6f¸^^ :21¸^ :45¶^ 1:10¾» 3gk Clm 30000nw2/L 117-63 5 1 1«¬ 2¸¡ 3» 6¶¶ Riquelme J 123 fL 33.15 Miss Jeopardy118«¬ Ruthless Rua123¼£ Idalou118¨μ vied 4p,chasd,gave way 9
16May24 CD4 fm p¸º 5f¹¼ :21¿^ :44½¹ :56º¹ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 95-51 10 6 2¶¡ 6¸¢ 9½ 11¶¹ Bealmear J C 116½ fL 24.20 Moonlit Lady118¹¡ Moon Spun120£ Parola Sicura118¶¢ tough ld,3p btw,wkn1/4 11
Workout(s): 10 Sep 24 Cdt 4F ft :50b 5/6 10 Aug 24 Elp 4F ft :48.2b 7/55

6
4-1 Black

Evie's Encore¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Maclean's Music - Langtry by Street Sense, KY
Black, white 'JD', white chevrons on sleeves, black cap

59 $16,000 Own: JD Thoroughbreds, LLC (Jackie Slawson) and Joey Kei
Trn: Chris A. Hartman (0-0-0-0)

IRVING MONCADA (0-0-0-0) 114½

2024: 5 2 0 0 $52,438 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,251
2023: 5 0 0 1 $11,356 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $24,868
Life: 10 2 0 1 $63,794 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 0 1 $12,929
13Sep24 CD7 sys 6f¸^^ :21¾¼ :45»½ 1:11¼» 3gk Clm 30000cnd 67-49 4 6 5º 8¼¢ 9¾£ 9¶º¢ Bejarano R 121 L 5.05 Je Suis Rapide121£ Gloriette118¼ Xtra Extraordinary111¨μ 2wbtw,ins 1/4,gave way 11
19Aug24 Elp8 ft 7f¼» :22¾» :46»¸ 1:25^¼ 3gk Str 30000nw3/L 65-42 2 8 5¸¢ 8º¡ 8¿¡ 6¶¾£ Bejarano R 122 L *2.12 Windy Bay122¸¡ Little Sister Sue122»¢ High Fashion Kate118º¢wtad slow st, no factor 8
27Apr24 CD3 ft 6f¸^^ :21¼º :44¼¼ 1:10¸^ 3gk Str 30000nw3/L 55-71 5 3 7º£ 6»¡ 6»¡ 4»£ Ortiz J L 123 L 2.74 Center Stage123¸¡ Classic Performer123¸¡ Thestral123£ brk out,3-2p,ran on 4p 7
24Mar24 OP2 ft 1B¼^ :47»¿ 1:13¶¸ 1:45¹¼ 3gk Clm 30000nw2/L 73-85 6 6º¡ 6º¡ 5¸¢ 1¸¡ 1¼¡ Landeros C 120 L *1.30 Evie's Encore120¼¡ Pivosky113¨μ Sweet Sweetfantasy123£ 4w,took over, drew clr 8
04Feb24 OP1 mys 6f¾^ :22½¼ :47¸¾ 1:12º¾ 3gk Mcl 35000 (35-30) 44-73 1 6 6º¢ 5¹£ 1¡ 1»£ Landeros C 125 L *1.00 Evie's Encore125»£ She's Taboo118¶ Union Dame125¸¢ steered out,split foes 7
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :50.2b 71/86 5 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.1b 45/85 6 Aug 24 CD 5F ft 1:00b 4/16

7
30-1Orange

Two Hearted¢ (L)
Ch.f.3 Heart to Heart - Welcome Aboard by Rock Hard Ten, KY
Blue, blue 'G' on white star, white star stripe on sleeves, blue cap

64 $16,000 Own: Froylan Garcia
Trn: Marcelino Salas (0-0-0-0)

ROGELIO MIRANDA (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 12 2 1 4 $21,848 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $7,200
2023: 5 1 1 1 $20,400 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 2 $3,335
Life: 17 3 2 5 $42,248 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $3,235

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Oct24 Btp1 ft u 1ÇÀ ¹^ :47¼» 1:12¼¶ 1:43^¾ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 65-76 2 7»¡ 7¼ 4»¡ 3½ 3¶¶¢ Achard A 118 bL 6.80 Sing Scat119¼¡ Save the Bees118º£ Two Hearted118½¡ rallied along for 3rd 7
25Sep24 Btp1 gd u 1ÇÀ ¹^ :46¶¿ 1:11¹¿ 1:43¶¼ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 66-71 5 5½ 5¿¡ 6¶^ 4¾ 4¹ McKee J 117 bL *2.10 Sing Scat116¡ For the Biscuit116¶£ Miss Moon Pie121£ mild late improvement 6
04Sep24 Btp8 fm p¶º 1m¹^ :46¿¶ 1:12¸^ 1:38^¼ 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L 58-69 6 7¿£ 6¶¹ 4¿ 4»¡ 1¶ Jimenez A 118 bL 7.80 Two Hearted118¶ Scoop118¶ She's a Keeper122£ strong late kick/clear 9
22Aug24 Btp4 ft 6K¹^ :23»¼ :47¹¸ 1:19¹¼ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 22-63 4 6 6½¢ 7½ 5¼ 4¸£ McKee J 118 bL 9.50 Dr. Bella122¨© Kerlo's Cause120¸ Future Flay122£ closed gap late 7
01Aug24 Btp4 sys 6K¹^ :22½½ :45¿¿ 1:19¹» 3gk Clm 7500cnd 39-61 3 7 7¾¡ 8¶» 6½ 3¶¢ McKee J 118 bL 14.40 Banned From Midway124¡ Destiny's Darling122£ Two Hearted118¶¡ rallied with a rush 8

8
9-2 Pink

Sparkle of Hope¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Tapizar - Tetherball by Proud Citizen, KY
Olive, gold 'T' and brown 'O', gold 'T' and brown 'O' on sleeves, olive cap

70 $16,000 Own: Tamaroak Partners, LLC (Fred and Debbie Schwartz)
Trn: Gregory D. Foley (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR MORALES (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 4 0 1 0 $13,147 Turf: 8 0 1 2 $28,759
2023: 5 1 1 2 $71,261 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $10,805
Life: 25 2 6 4 $195,597 Distance: 4 0 3 0 $47,020

Track: 14 1 4 1 $124,306
13Sep24 CD7 sys 6f¸^^ :21¾¼ :45»½ 1:11¼» 3gk Clm 30000cnd 63-60 8 9 7º£ 7»£ 6¼£ 7¿¡ Gaffalione T 121 L 14.32 Je Suis Rapide121£ Gloriette118¼ Xtra Extraordinary111¨μ 4w,6p1/4,no threat btw 11
14Jul24 Elp1 ft 6f¹» :22¼¶ :45¿¹ 1:10½¾ 3gk Clm 30000cnd 83-64 5 3 3¶¡ 2º 2¾ 2¶» Torres J A 122 L 3.02 Little Blaze122¶» Sparkle of Hope122¸£ Travaille122£ 3w,up place1/4,no mtch 5
13Jun24 CD6 ft 6f¸^^ :21¼¼ :44¼» 1:09¿¶ 3gk Clm 30000cnd 73-64 1 6 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 4º 5¿¢ Gaffalione T 123 L *1.51 Tell Me When123º Baytown Lovely118«¬ Je Suis Rapide123º¢ ins-2p,3w1/4,faded btw 6
23May24 CD6 sys 6f¸^^ :22^¹ :45¼» 1:11¶¾ 3gk Clm 50000cnd 56-78 1 7 7º¡ 6º¡ 6¹£ 5º Ortiz J L 123 fL 3.57 Willow Bend123¸¡ Frango Electrico123«¬ Little Sister Sue123¶ trail 3-4p,mvd up late 7
13Dec23 TP8 ft o 6f»^ :21¾¼ :45º¾ 1:10½¼ 3gk Alw 72000nw1$/x 64-69 11 9 9» 10¼£ 10½¢ 10½ Rocco, Jr. J 120 L 16.00 Up and Down120¨μ Recinto Rompere118¨μ Nursekringledances120¨© 5p turn, no factor 12
Workout(s): 16 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :47.4b 4/36 4 Oct 24 Elp 4F ft :49b 10/40 26 Aug 24 CD 4F ft :50.1b 18/24 15 Aug 24 CD 4F ft :48.1b 4/50
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred a
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CHURCHILL DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / $.20 Derby City-6 / Super Hi-5

5 Churchill Downs
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $120,000. (Includes $45,000 from KTDF) For Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 119 Lbs (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $50,000). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Texas Tailwind¢
Ch.c.2 Game Winner - Texas Kitty by Forest Wildcat, KY
Black, red mountain, red cap

0.00 Own: Everest Stables, Inc. (Jeffrey L. Nielsen)
Trn: Eric R. Reed (0-0-0-0)

GERARDO CORRALES (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Cdt 3F ft :35.2bg 2/16 3 Oct 24 Mer 3F ft :37.2b 1/1 a17 Sep 24 Mer 4F ft :51.2bg 1/4 a20 Aug 24 Mer 5F ft 1:03.1b 1/6

2
15-1 White

Great Moment¢
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Flatter - Josaka by Smart Strike, KY
Olive, gold 'T' and brown 'O', gold 'T' and brown 'O' on sleeves, olive cap

0.00 Own: Tamaroak Stable (Fred and Debbie Schwartz)
Trn: Gregory D. Foley (0-0-0-0)

COREY J. LANERIE (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:01.2b 15/60 9 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.4b 14/50 26 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :49.3b 79/111 16 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :49b 17/39

3
8-1 Blue

Lottery Win¢
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Maclean's Music - Rare Article by Ghostzapper, KY
Blue, red diamonds, white sleeves, blue cap

0.00 Own: Three Chimneys Farm, LLC (Goncalo B. Torrealba)
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (0-0-0-0)

KEITH J. ASMUSSEN (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 21 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :50.4b 18/25 a14 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:01b 1/18 7 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:01b 6/22 25 Sep 24 Elp 5F ft 1:01b 10/27

4
12-1 Yellow

Speed King¢
Gr/ro.c.2 Volatile - Athenian Beauty by Corinthian, KY
White and black blocks, pink 'TT' in lime triangle, black sleeves, black cap

0.00 Own: Triton Thoroughbreds, LLC (Ted Bowman, et al.)
Trn: Ron Moquett (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR MORALES (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49b 61/157 15 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.2b 25/54 7 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :48.4b 40/131 30 Aug 24 CD 4F ft :48.4bg 25/78

5
9-2 Green

Faust¢
Gr/ro.c.2 Volatile - Whistling Straits by Scat Daddy, KY
White, burnt orange star, burnt orange band on sleeves, white cap

0.00 Own: L. William and Corinne Heiligbrodt
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (0-0-0-0)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (0-0-0-0) 114»

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :49.1b 23/38 16 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :49.1b 24/50 a9 Oct 24 Kee 5F ft :59.4bg 1/20 25 Sep 24 Elp 4F ft :48.3hg 9/28

6
8-1 Black

Caldera¢
Gr/ro.c.2 Liam's Map - Send Me On My Way by Tiznow, KY
Black, white 'MyRacehorse' emblem, white chevrons on sleeves, white cap

0.00 Own: MyRacehorse (Michael Behrens)
Trn: D. Wayne Lukas (0-0-0-0)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 CD 5F ft :59.2b 3/33 17 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:02.3b 14/17 10 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.1bg 22/59 2 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:00.2b 2/15

7
7-2 Orange

Kalahari Dreams¢
Ch.c.2 Country House - Georgia Clay by Ghostzapper, KY
Red, white heart sash, red cap

81 Own: Rigney Racing, LLC (Richard Rigney)
Trn: Philip A. Bauer (0-0-0-0)

AXEL CONCEPCION (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 1 0 1 0 $24,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $24,000 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $24,000

Track: 1 0 1 0 $24,000
12Sep24 CD8 ft 6f¸^^ :21½½ :45¶^ 1:09¿¾ 2 Msw 120000 56-81 9 3 7º 5º 3¸¡ 2¹¡ Concepcion A 119 4.06 Big Boat119¹¡ Kalahari Dreams119¶£ Furio119¶ 5w,7w1/4,rallied 11
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.3b 54/86 19 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.2b 56/144 12 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:01b 3/26 4 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :47b 2/82

8
12-1 Pink

Putting Eagle¢
Ch.c.2 Volatile - Magic Motion by Bernardini, KY
Chartreuse, black 'Sissy's' on brown bottle, chartreuse cap

75 Own: Joey Keith Davis, JD Thoroughbreds, LLC (Jackie Slaw
Trn: Chris A. Hartman (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 1 0 0 0 $1,256 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,256 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,256

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,256
12Sep24 CD5 ft 6f¸^^ :21¹» :44º¾ 1:10^¼ 2 Msw 120000 83-75 4 6 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 5º¢ 6»¡ Bejarano R 119 9.41 Mitty's Griddy119¶ El Prestigio118¡ Hitchcock119¨μ chsd ins-2p,yldd 3wbtw 12
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :50.3b 139/157 19 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:01b 8/60 12 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:02b 20/26 4 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :50b 62/82

9
12-1 Aqua

Canisius¢
B.c.2 City of Light - Miss Isella by Silver Charm, KY
Hot pink, blue stars on white sleeves, hot pink cap

0.00 Own: Andrew Warren
Trn: Richard E. Dutrow, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :50b 49/68 14 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :51.2b 21/25 8 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :50.2bg 34/44 2 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.1b 37/68

10
12-1 Purple

Poppa Echo¢
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Echo Town - Queen of Aces by Street Boss, KY
White, white 'H' on black ball, black bars on sleeves, black cap

47 Own: Willis Horton Racing, LLC (Kevin Horton)
Trn: Eddie Milligan, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 2 0 0 0 $3,329 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $3,329 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,056

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,273
19Sep24 CD5 ft 6Kº» :22¹» :45¿^ 1:17¸¶ 2 Msw 120000 86-20 5 1 1¡ 2¡ 9¾¡ 10¸¼¢ Torres C A 119 8.34 Big Much119«¬ I Got Game119¸ Admiral Dennis119¹ vied inside, wknd upr 11
24Aug24 Elp5 ft 6f¹» :23¸¶ :46ºº 1:10»¼ 2 Msw 71000 49-73 9 9 4¶¡ 3¸ 3º 2¾* Arrieta F 119 31.72 East Avenue119¾ Poppa Echo119¡ Campaign Trail119¶¢wveerout st,3p,duel plc,DQ5th 10
Workout(s): 12 Oct 24 Elp 4F ft :50b 19/25 4 Oct 24 Elp 5F ft 1:02.4b 9/10 12 Sep 24 Elp 4F ft :48.3hg 3/15 4 Sep 24 Elp 4F ft :50.1b 6/13

11
3-1 Gray

Mubarez¢
Ch.c.2 Authentic - Brushwork by Discreet Cat, KY
Red, green belt, green band on sleeves, red cap

0.00 Own: Sumaya U. S. Stables (Oussama Aboughazale)
Trn: Brad H. Cox (0-0-0-0)

FLORENT GEROUX (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Elp 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/2 18 Oct 24 Elp 5F ft 1:01b 5/8 a11 Oct 24 Elp 5F ft 1:00.4hg 1/7 4 Oct 24 Elp 5F ft 1:01b 3/10

12
30-1 Lime

Galantini¢
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Bernardini - My Gal Betty by Point of Entry, KY
Green, yellow diamond belt, yellow band on sleeves, green cap

0.00 Own: William K. Werner and Hidden Brook Farm (Dan Hall)
Trn: Brian A. Lynch (0-0-0-0)

IRVING MONCADA (0-0-0-0) 112½

2024: 1 0 0 0 $1,273 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,273 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,273

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,273
12Sep24 CD8 ft 6f¸^^ :21½½ :45¶^ 1:09¿¾ 2 Msw 120000 ----- 11 10 11¶º 11¸¼ 11¹¶ 11»º Saez L 119 12.86 Big Boat119¹¡ Kalahari Dreams119¶£ Furio119¶ wbrk bit out,shw little 11
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:00b 3/39 19 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.2b 13/144 12 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:01.3bg 11/26 6 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:03b 12/13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 11-7-5-6 CD-11/01/2024-5

CHURCHILL DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / Pick 5 (Races 6-10) / Super Hi-5

6 Churchill Downs
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $120,000. (Includes $45,000 from KTDF) For Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 119 Lbs (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $50,000). Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Time Passes
B.c.2 Not This Time - Completed by Verrazano, FL
Black, black 'KEM' on white ball, black cap

0.00 Own: KEM Stables (Mike Eiserman, Earl Silver and Ken Fish
Trn: Mark E. Casse (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :51.2b 36/38 17 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:00.2b 2/17 9 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:00.3b 6/15 26 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :48bg 23/111

2
6-1 White

Saving Heart¢
B.c.2 Army Mule - Springside by Awesome Again, KY
Red, white 'RP' in horseshoe, blue bars on white sleeves, red cap

62 Own: Randy Patterson, Sam M. Vogel and Joe Morgan
Trn: Randy L. Morse (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 1 0 0 0 $1,426 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,426 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,426
26Sep24 CD4 ft 5K»» :22¹¾ :45¹» 1:03¿¾ 2 Msw 120000 17-62 5 7 7¶^ 7¶^ 8¶^ 7¿¢ Bejarano R 119 4.65 Perfect Magic118¸ Troubleshooting119£ Kraken119¶ wwiped out start,7p1/4 8
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :47.1b 2/91 19 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :47.3bg 8/53 8 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :49.2b 32/80 30 Aug 24 CD 4F ft :49bg 34/78

3
6-1 Blue

Sinatra¢
Ch.c.2 Justify - Vulcan Rose by Fusaichi Pegasus, KY
Lime, chocolate diamond, lime and chocolate diagonally quartered sleeves, chocolate cap

0.00 Own: Twin Creeks Racing Stables, LLC (Steven Davison and
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (0-0-0-0)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (0-0-0-0) 114»

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 Elp 5F ft 1:00.4b 5/6 a12 Oct 24 Elp 5F ft 1:00.1b 1/13 4 Oct 24 Elp 5F ft 1:01.1hg 5/10 26 Sep 24 Elp 4F ft :48hg 5/79

4
9-2 Yellow

Troubleshooting¢
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Not This Time - Into Trouble by Into Mischief, KY
White, black circled 'DM', black yoke, white bars on black sleeves, white cap

79 Own: Donamire Farm (Mira Ball)
Trn: Gregory D. Foley (0-0-0-0)

COREY J. LANERIE (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 1 0 1 0 $24,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $24,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $24,000
26Sep24 CD4 ft 5K»» :22¹¾ :45¹» 1:03¿¾ 2 Msw 120000 85-79 1 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¸ 2¸ Gaffalione T 119 5.37 Perfect Magic118¸ Troubleshooting119£ Kraken119¶ ins winner,game place 8
Workout(s): a25 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :47b 1/86 15 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.3b 29/54 16 Sep 24 CD 5F ft 1:02.4b 5/6 6 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :48.1bg 17/83

5
4-1 Green

Kraken¢
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Justify - Intentonseduction by Street Sense, KY
Maroon, white diamond belt, white diamonds on sleeves, maroon cap

78 Own: D.J. Stable, LLC (Leonard Green) and Robert Cotran
Trn: Joseph F. Orseno (0-0-0-0)

VINCENT CHEMINAUD (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 1 0 0 1 $12,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $12,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $12,000
26Sep24 CD4 ft 5K»» :22¹¾ :45¹» 1:03¿¾ 2 Msw 120000 11-78 2 8 8¶¶ 8¶^ 5½ 3¸£ Ortiz J L 119 5.64 Perfect Magic118¸ Troubleshooting119£ Kraken119¶woff slow/stdy,good kck 8
Workout(s): a25 Oct 24 Cdt 5F ft 1:01b 1/6 17 Oct 24 Cdt 4F ft :49.1b 7/20 14 Sep 24 Mth 4F ft :48.1hg 7/63 8 Sep 24 Mth 5F ft 1:02.2b 5/9

6
12-1 Black

Perfect Force¢
B.c.2 Gun Runner - Cuaba by Smoke Glacken, KY
Tan, green and burgundy panel, burgundy stripe on green cap

71 Own: BC Stables, LLC (John Bellinger and Brian Coelho)
Trn: D. Wayne Lukas (0-0-0-0)

KEITH J. ASMUSSEN (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 5 0 0 1 $28,850 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $28,850 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $9,600
09Oct24 Kee6 ft 1B»^ :47¾¿ 1:12¿¼ 1:45¹º 2 Msw 100000 74-66 12 11¼¡ 9»¢ 11½¢ 12¶¶ 10¶¾ Torres C A 119 b 23.26 Bracket Buster119¡ Morlock119¶¡ Whiskey Shot119¼£ 2wbtw,3p2nd,no factor 12
12Sep24 CD5 ft 6f¸^^ :21¹» :44º¾ 1:10^¼ 2 Msw 120000 62-81 5 7 7»¡ 4º¡ 2º 5¹ Torres C A 119 b 10.49 Mitty's Griddy119¶ El Prestigio118¡ Hitchcock119¨μ ins,plc bid btw,flattn 12
17Aug24 Sar1 ft 6f»º :22»½ :45¿¼ 1:10º^ 2 Msw 100000 56-65 6 4 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 5º 4¶^£ Saez L 119 10.80 Jonathan's Way119º¢ Moment's Notice119»£ Social Hour119£ 2p turn,chased,wknd 9
20Jul24 Sar7 ft 6f»¹ :22½¶ :46¹¸ 1:12¸^ 2 Msw 100000 55-72 5 5 4º 5¸ 5¸ 3¹ Vazquez R A 119 8.50 Incentive Pay119¸¡ Dapper Moon119¡ Perfect Force119¡ 2-4p turn,6p1/4,chased 9
23Jun24 CD4 ft 4K»^ :22¹º :45»¸ :51½½ 2 Msw 120000 71-77 8 4 5»¡ -- 5» 4¹¡ Torres J A 119 18.40 U Devil You119¸£ Eighty West119¨μ Jimmy's Dailys119¡ chs 2w,drft in1/8,mild 9
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :50b 114/157 19 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :52.1b 141/144 30 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :50.2b 79/86 22 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :49.4b 72/87

7
15-1Orange

Full Victory
B.c.2 Omaha Beach - Tea for Two by Valid Expectations, NY
Red and blue quarters, blue stripe on red sleeves, red cap

0.00 Own: William S. Sparks
Trn: Ron Moquett (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR MORALES (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.4bg 105/157 13 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.4b 35/51 6 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.2b 8/26 20 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :53.3bg 50/51

8
12-1 Pink

Tears in Rain¢
B.c.2 City of Light - Balance by Thunder Gulch, KY
Hot pink, blue stars on white sleeves, hot pink cap

0.00 Own: Andrew Warren
Trn: Richard E. Dutrow, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

AXEL CONCEPCION (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :50b 49/68 14 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :51.2b 21/25 8 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.4b 26/44 1 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.3b 49/84

9
3-1 Aqua

Disco Time¢
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Not This Time - Disco Chick by Jump Start, KY
Green, pink sash, white sleeves, pink cap

0.00 Own: Juddmonte (Fahad bin Khalid)
Trn: Brad H. Cox (0-0-0-0)

FLORENT GEROUX (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.2b 82/157 18 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:01.2b 6/30 a11 Oct 24 Elp 5F ft 1:00.4hg 1/7 4 Oct 24 Elp 5F ft 1:01b 3/10

10
15-1 Purple

White Whale¢
B.c.2 Hightail - Elusive Diva by Elusive Quality, KY
Black, gold chevrons, gold chevrons on sleeves, black cap

73 Own: Calumet Farm (Brad Kelley)
Trn: G. R. Arnold, II (0-0-0-0)

IRVING MONCADA (0-0-0-0) 112½

2024: 1 0 0 0 $2,738 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $2,738 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Oct24 Kee8 ft 6fº» :22¸½ :45¸¹ 1:10¿¾ 2 Msw 100000 51-73 7 12 9¼¡ 7»£ 5»¡ 5½£ Moncada I 112½ 55.93 David of Athens119£ Camp Hale119£ Patch Adams119¹¡ step slow,3-6p,left ld 12
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :48.2b 4/86 21 Sep 24 Kee 4F ft :47.2bg 6/47 15 Sep 24 Kee 4F ft :48.3b 15/33 9 Sep 24 Kee 4F ft :50b 8/12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred a
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Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9) / Pick 4 (Races 7-8-9-10) / Super Hi-5

7 Churchill Downs
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $127,000. (Includes $46,000 from KTDF) For Fillies Two Years Old Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won
Two Races or Claiming Price $100,000. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming, Or Starter Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $100,000. Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Hollygrove¢
Ch.f.2 Complexity - Moon and Stars by Orb, KY
Black, white 'LR', white bars on sleeves, white cap

82 Own: Legion Racing (Travis Durr)
Trn: D. Whitworth Beckman (0-0-0-0)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 1 1 0 0 $69,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $69,000
Life: 1 1 0 0 $69,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $69,000
24May24 CD5 gd 5f»» :22»» :45½¸ :58»^ 2 k Msw 120000 71-82 3 5 3¹¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 1¸¢ Loveberry J 119 5.37 Hollygrove119¸¢ Fleet Street119¾ Quinquela119¹¡ whop st,ins-2w,bid,clrd 6
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.1b 37/86 18 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:01.4b 15/30 11 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :50.3b 83/102 3 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.3b 52/69

2
20-1 White

Plaza Beach¢
B.f.2 Instagrand - Kimberlea K by Indian Evening, KY
Red, red 'OXO' on white ball, red bars on white sleeves, red cap

58 Own: OXO Equine, LLC (Lawrence Best)
Trn: Paulo H. Lobo (0-0-0-0)

EVIN A. ROMAN (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 2 1 0 0 $20,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $19,200
Life: 2 1 0 0 $20,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Sep24 Ind6 gd 5K¹¸ :22¸» :45º¾ 1:04»¹ 2 k Msw 32000 67-71 4 2 4¸¡ 3¶ 2¡ 1£ Roman E A 120 *1.30 Plaza Beach120£ Oklahoma Logic118¹¢ Love's the Answer120¹¢ 3p,bid3/8,in time,drvg 7
14Aug24 Ind2 ft 5K¹¸ :22¸» :46º¸ 1:05¼º 2 k Msw 32000 70-45 6 3 2¡ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 4¾¢ Roman E A 119 7.70 Warrior's Justice119»¢ Presha119¸ Love's the Answer119¶wbob,brk out,vied,faded 6
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :49b 5/53 a19 Oct 24 Ttc 5F ft 1:01b 1/15 12 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :50.2b 48/61 17 Sep 24 Ttc 4F ft :49.1b 6/22

3
Even Blue

Muhimma¢
Gr/ro.f.2 Munnings - Princesa Carolina by Tapit, KY
Royal blue, white epaulets, white stripe on royal blue cap

89 Own: Shadwell Stable (Jonathan Smyth)
Trn: Brad H. Cox (0-0-0-0)

FLORENT GEROUX (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 1 1 0 0 $69,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $69,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $69,000
20Sep24 CD7 ft 6Kº» :22¹¼ :45¶¶ 1:15»» 2 k Msw 120000 73-89 3 4 2¶ 2«¬ 1¸¡ 1½¡ Geroux F 119 *.80 Muhimma119½¡ My Lil Punky119«¬ Everloving119º¢ press 2w,took over upr 9
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.2b 27/157 19 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:01.4b 32/60 12 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49b 34/119 5 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :50b 66/85

4
8-1 Yellow

Candy Quest¢
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Connect - Candy Crush by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Purple, white 'G', purple chevron on white sleeves, purple cap

81 Own: Glassman Racing, LLC (Cathi and Karl Glassman)
Trn: Mark E. Casse (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 1 1 0 0 $49,500 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $49,500
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $49,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Oct24 Baq8 fm o 6f½» :22^¶ :44¿½ 1:09¼¾ 2 k Msw 90000 99-81 3 7 3¶ 3¸ 3¶ 1¸ Davis D 119 4.50 Candy Quest119¸ Tam I Am119¸¢ Pretty Liza119¶£ 2w 1/4p, edged away 11
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48b 8/86 18 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.2b 38/91 22 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :46.4bg 2/151 14 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 75/192

5
30-1 Green

Lit Miss Hat Trick¢
Gr/ro.f.2 Win Win Win - Mrs. Fouad by Creative Cause, KY
Red, white stars on blue sleeves, red cap

60 Own: JW Racing Group, LLC (Robert Wiemers)
Trn: Harry E. Lynch (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL MOJICA, JR. (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 3 1 1 0 $27,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 0 $27,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 Haw6 ft 5K»^ :22º» :45¼» 1:04º¹ 2 Aoc 80000nw2/L-N 19-52 2 2 7¾ 7¾¢ 5¿ 4¶^ Bendezu A 118 bf 68.40 Baby Boat120¹ Indyville118»£ Takeitaway118¶¢ mild bid 9
11Jul24 Haw6 ft 4K»^ :23¶» :46¿¿ :53º¾ 2 k Msw 32000 67-65 5 5 2«¬ -- 2¡ 1¡ Bailon V J 119 bf 3.10 Lit Miss Hat Trick119¡ Notiptoni119¡ Arrivedercci119¸ up late, determined 7
02Jun24 Haw1 ft 4K»^ :23^¹ :46^¿ :52¹¸ 2 Msw 32000 67-63 2 1 2º -- 2º 2º¡ Bailon V J 116 b 15.90 Shezafunkydrummer118º¡ Lit Miss Hat Trick116¹£ Coolthing119¼¡ no match, 2d best 6
Workout(s): 1 Oct 24 Fan 4F ft :50.1b 10/23 a12 Sep 24 Fan 4F ft :49.1b 1/3 a27 Aug 24 Fan 3F ft :37b 1/3

6
30-1 Black

Thunder Kin¢
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Audible - Acting Chipper by Street Sense, KY
Blue and white diagonal halves, red sash, white sleeves, white cap

59 Own: Miracle Logistics, Inc. (Bill Kroska)
Trn: Wayne M. Catalano (0-0-0-0)

DAVID COHEN (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 2 1 0 0 $22,625 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $22,625 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Oct24 Kee4 ft 6fº» :21½¹ :45^¾ 1:09¿¼ 2 k Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 54-53 7 9 9¼¡ 8¿ 6¿ 4¶» Ortiz J L 122 58.84 Eclatant122¶¢ Dancing Magic122¶¶¢ Empirical Mischief122¸¡ stp slw,alter1/8,imprv 9
04Aug24 Cby3 ft 5Kº^ :22¿¿ :47¾¸ 1:07¹¼ 2 k Msw 29000 51-64 5 4 3¶¡ 3¡ 3¶ 1¶ Harr K 118 *1.90 Thunder Kin118¶ Twin Empire119¹ Ruby's Posse122¾ bid3/8,4p,late gain,up 6
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :50.3b 56/64 13 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :48.2b 15/59 26 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :49.3bg 79/111 19 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :48.4b 27/53

7
5-2 Orange

Evanescence¢
B.f.2 Munnings - Lovely Carina by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
Red, green lantern emblem on gold ball, black sleeves, red cap

81 Own: Green Lantern Stables, LLC (Richard D. Masson)
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (0-0-0-0)

COREY J. LANERIE (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 2 1 1 0 $82,511 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $69,000
Life: 2 1 1 0 $82,511 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $69,000
13Sep24 CD8 sys 6f¸^^ :21¾¼ :46¶¾ 1:11^º 2 k Msw 120000 76-89 4 6 7¸£ 5¶¡ 1«¬ 1¸£ Saez L 119 2.49 Evanescence119¸£ Nosleeptilbrooklyn119«¬ Complex Secret119» 3w,split 4w upr,cleard 11
03Aug24 Elp2 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¿ :46½» 1:11^» 2 k Msw 71000 64-73 3 10 4¶¡ 5¶£ 4¶¡ 2£ Loveberry J 119 7.85 Echo Sound119£ Evanescence119£ Sweet Seraphine119¡ woff slow,ins,rail bid 12
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :50.1b 35/47 11 Oct 24 Kee 5F ft 1:01b 3/27 4 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :49.1b 29/49 a27 Sep 24 Keeo 4F ft :49.3b 1/3

8
10-1 Pink

Liam in the Dust¢
Ch.f.2 Liam's Map - Whisper Louise by Bernardini, KY
Navy, yellow 'S', navy and yellow diagonally quartered sleeves, navy and yellow cap

55 Own: Storyteller Racing (Ted Nixon) and Schroeck Racing, L
Trn: Rodolphe Brisset (0-0-0-0)

LUAN MACHADO (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 3 1 1 0 $105,955 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 0 $105,955 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $42,505

Track: 1 0 1 0 $55,950
04Oct24 Kee9 ft 1B»^ :46¾¿ 1:11¸¼ 1:44¼º 2 k Stk - AlcibiadG1 - 600k 88-8 3 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 7¶º 7º»¢ Prat F 122 4.91 Immersive122¶¢ Quickick122¸ Quietside122¶¢ wvie ins,fade,bmpd,easd 7
14Sep24 CD8 ft 1mº^ :46¹¹ 1:11½¹ 1:37¾¸ 2 k Stk - PocahntsG3 - 300k 76-82 14 3¡ 3¶¡ 1¸ 1¡ 2£ Saez L 122 9.25 La Cara122£ Liam in the Dust122«¬ Icona Mama122¸ 4p,clear1/4,dug in btw 14
11Aug24 Elp2 ft 7f¼» :22¼½ :46º¹ 1:25¹¸ 2 k Msw 71000 87-75 7 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¸¢ Saez L 119 *1.04 Liam in the Dust119¸¢ Impulse Buy119¹¢ Dawn After Dawn119¸ cleared, ridden out 8
Workout(s): a25 Oct 24 Kee 5F ft 1:00.3b 1/17 17 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :48b 3/52 26 Sep 24 Kee 5F ft 1:00.3b 3/10 7 Sep 24 Kee 4F ft :49.1b 12/43

9
15-1 Aqua

Lady Orient¢
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Liam's Map - Second Coming by Ghostzapper, KY
Royal blue, white cross sashes, royal blue cap

71 Own: Richard J. Emmett
Trn: Thomas M. Amoss (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR MORALES (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 2 1 0 0 $43,395 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $43,395
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $43,395 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Aug24 Sar8 fm h¶¾ 1Bº^ :50¸¾ 1:15^¸ 1:43¾½ 2 k Stk - PGJohnsnL - 150k 46-70 3 7» 7¹¡ 6º£ 7º¢ 7º¢ Davis D 122 f 5.60 Totally Justified118¡ Virgin Colada122¨μ Reining Flowers122¸¡wrank early,inside trns 8
13Jul24 Elp5 fm p¸^ 5K¶ºº :21¸½ :44¶¼ 1:02^¹ 2 k Msw 71000 50-71 3 9 6¸£ 5¸¡ 3¶¡ 1«¬ Loveberry J 119 *3.43 Lady Orient119«¬ Don't Call Me Babe119¨μ Bois Blanc119¹£ track 3p,tip in,bid,up 10
Workout(s): a22 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:00b 1/22 16 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.1b 18/36 26 Sep 24 CD 5F ft 1:00.3b 3/15 23 Aug 24 Sar tt 4F fm :50.2bd 34/96

10
12-1 Purple

Tiz Purple¢
Gr/ro.f.2 Tiz the Law - Purple Lights by Graydar, KY
Hunter green, white 'GF', white cap

55 Own: Gentry Farms (Anthony P. Gentry)
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (0-0-0-0)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (0-0-0-0) 117»

2024: 4 1 1 0 $57,675 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,800
Life: 4 1 1 0 $57,675 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,800

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Oct24 Kee4 ft 6fº» :21½¹ :45^¾ 1:09¿¼ 2 k Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 64-44 9 7 8» 9¶¶ 8¶¸ 7¶¿¢ Gaffalione T 122 3.10 Eclatant122¶¢ Dancing Magic122¶¶¢ Empirical Mischief122¸¡ far back 3p,no impact 9
31Aug24 Sar11 mys 7fº^ :22¼¾ :46^º 1:25¹¶ 2 k Stk - SpinawayG1 - 300k 113-29 4 4 2«¬ 4¨μ 8¶^ 9¸¿¡ Cancel E 120 23.10 Immersive120¶¢ Quietside120º Sherbini120¹£ out,btwn2p turn,faded 11
07Aug24 Sar2 ft 6f»» :22º½ :45½¿ 1:10½½ 2 k½Msw 80000 79-87 6 3 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Gaffalione T 119 5.50 Tiz Purple119¶¡ Will Not Be Swayed119»¢ Mezcalifornia119¸¡ 2p trn,turned back foe 7
04Jul24 Mth6 ft 5fº^ :22¸¼ :46¶¸ :58¾¿ 2 k Msw 52875 71-66 1 2 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¸ 2£ Olver M 117 *1.40 Me Governor117£ Tiz Purple117º£ Take a Toll117¹¢ chased turn, rallied 9
Workout(s): 21 Oct 24 Kee 5F ft 1:02.2b 3/4 14 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :51.4b 13/13 28 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :47.4b 5/123 15 Sep 24 Mth 4F ft :48h 8/108
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred a
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Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Pick 3 (Races 8-9-10) / Super Hi-5

8 Churchill Downs
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $134,000. (Includes $47,000 from KTDF) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $18,000 Twice Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Restricted, Or State Bred
or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Claiming Price $80,000. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of Two Races At A Mile Or Over On The Turf Since
September 1 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since Then Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $80,000 (Races Where Entered For $62,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). (If deemed
inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One and One Sixteenth mile.) One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf)(Rail at 36 Feet)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Beuys (IRE) (L)
B.g.6 Siyouni (FR) - Plain Vanilla (FR) by Kendor (FR), IRE
Turquoise, yellow diamond belt, yellow bars on sleeves, turquoise and yellow cap

99 Own: Three Diamonds Farm (Kirk Wycoff)
Trn: Michael J. Maker (0-0-0-0)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 8 0 2 0 $60,913 Turf: 17 3 5 1 $196,391
2023: 6 1 3 0 $108,330 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 3 5 1 $197,391 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $33,223

Track: 1 0 0 0 $4,350
05Oct24 Kee4 fm p 1N½^ :46¶½ 1:11¹» 1:47¾» 3g Alw 120000nw2$/x 89-95 4 6¸£ 6¹¢ 4¸¡ 1¡ 5¹£ Gaffalione T 122 bL 4.64 Rebel Red122¸£ Clyde's Got a Gun122¨μ Cowboy Justice122¨μ bid 3w,led 1/8,yld btw 12
01Sep24 Sar11 fm h 1Bº» :49¸½ 1:13¸½ 1:41¾¼ 4g Stk - BBaruchL - 150k 73-98 2 5¹ 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 5¹£ 4¹ Saez L 118 b 22.50 Running Bee124¶¡ Taking Candy118£ Fort Washington124£ wbumped st, one paced 7
13Jul24 Sar9 fm p¶¸ 1B¶º^ :46½¾ 1:10»» 1:40¸º 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 99-101 9 5¸¡ 5º 5¸ 4¸ 7¸¢ Saez L 122 bL 11.10 Taking Candy122¡ Tidal Forces122¨© Irish Aces122¨μ 4-5w upper, one paced 12
16Jun24 Baq6 fm o 1C»^ :48¶¿ 1:12¼¼ 1:53¿¼ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 106-102 5 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 2¨© Ortiz, Jr. I 122 bL 3.70 English Conqueror122¨© Beuys122¶¢ Crabs N Beer124¨μ ins trns,led past1/16 7
31May24 CD8 fm p¸º 1N¸¼ :51»º 1:16^¾ 1:50¿¿ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 34-90 3 6¸£ 6¹ 5¹¡ 4¶¢ 4¶¢ Ortiz J L 122 bL 4.02 What Say Thee124¨μ Noises Off122¡ Miranda Rights122¡ 2w,4p2nd,aim,lackd bid 9
02May24 Baq5 fm o¶¸ 1C¶¶» :47¿^ 1:11º¾ 1:54¶¸ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 108-105 4 4¸¡ 4º¡ 3¸ 1¡ 2¨μ Carmouche K 122 bL 7.30 Really Good122¨μ Beuys122¶ Mondego122¨© 4-3w uppr, led, caught 6
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :50b 13/27 22 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :50.2b 24/47 14 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :50.3b 63/86 25 Aug 24 Sar tt 5F fm 1:02.1bd 1/1

2
12-1 White

Malibu Springs¢ (L)
B.g.4 Quality Road - Marquee Miss by Cowboy Cal, KY
Purple and peach halves, purple cap

83 Own: Marianne Stribling
Trn: Ignacio Correas IV (0-0-0-0)

VINCENT CHEMINAUD (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 5 2 1 1 $131,785 Turf: 4 1 1 1 $64,437
2023: 5 0 2 0 $38,138 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $67,348
Life: 10 2 3 1 $169,923 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $43,250

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,437
18May24 CD10 fm p 1m¹^ :48º¹ 1:13^¿ 1:37»¹ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 118-68 4 1¶ 1¡ 3¶¡ 11»¡ 12¸^¡ Torres C A 124 bL 14.33 Highway Robber122¶¡ Clyde's Got a Gun122£ Gray's Fable122«¬ ins,headed 1/4,wknd 12
10Apr24 Kee6 sysu 1m¶¿^ :47½º 1:12»¸ 1:38¶¼ 4g Alw 110000nw1/x 88-92 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1º¡ 1¼£ Cheminaud V 123 bL 5.48 Malibu Springs123¼£ Dissolved118¹ Carcano118¾¢ ins foe, drew off 3/16 6
20Mar24 GP6 fm p¾^ 1B½¼ :48^¼ 1:11^¶ 1:39¾º 3g Msw 89000 62-91 4 4¸ 3¸ 3¶ 1«¬ 1¨μ Cheminaud V 125 bL 5.80 Malibu Springs125¨μ Unit Economics125£ Swordofhonor125£ 3p,bid4p upr,kicked on 7
15Feb24 GP5 fm p¶½ 7K»¼ :23½¶ :47»¹ 1:27½» 4g Msw 89000 79-91 2 1 4¸ 4¶¡ 4¸ 3¨μ Cheminaud V 123 bL 3.30 Porquerolles123¨© Kake's Arrow123¨μ Malibu Springs123«¬ rail, 3w 3/16, bid btw 10
18Jan24 GP5 fm p¹¾ 1m¼¾ :46¾¾ 1:09¼¾ 1:33»^ 4g Msw 89000 84-91 1 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¸ 2£ Cheminaud V 123 L 18.70 Alexis Zorba123£ Malibu Springs123¶£ Better Bet123¡ rail, 2w 3/16, gaining 10
07Dec23 GP3 ft 1m :46¹¾ 1:11º¶ 1:37¾¾ 3g Msw 70000 56-69 1 4¹ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¹ 2¡ Cheminaud V 121 L 4.20 Game Warden121¡ Malibu Springs121¨μ Cuore Sacro121¾ rail,2wd 1/4,rally btw 6
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :48.1b 8/23 16 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :49b 13/50 9 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :49.1b 10/34 2 Oct 24 Kee 5F ft 1:01.1b 15/23

3
12-1 Blue

Kitodan¢ (L)
B.g.5 Point of Entry - Divine Presence by A.P. Indy, KY
Yellow, red dots, yellow cap

100 $80,000 Own: Foster Family Racing (Brooklyn N. Foster), Douglas E.
Trn: Eric N. Foster (0-0-0-0)

LUAN MACHADO (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 7 0 2 0 $60,828 Turf: 15 3 1 1 $640,684
2023: 6 0 0 0 $29,048 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $28,500
Life: 28 6 3 3 $869,517 Distance: 8 2 1 1 $190,003

Track: 5 1 0 1 $146,556
07Sep24 KD3 fm p 1D¸¶ :47¸¹ 1:36¶¿ 2:06¾¹ 3g Aoc 80000nw2/x 96-100 7 10¶½ 10¶^ 10»£ 7½ 4½£ Ortiz J L 122 L 6.51 Dripping Gold122¼ Desert Duke122£ Mendelssohns March122¶ wstdy erly,8p1/4,willng 10
29Jul24 Elp8 gd p¸» 1B¸º^ :47¿^ 1:11½¶ 1:41º¼ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-v 78-105 9 8¼¡ 8»¡ 9»£ 8¹ 6¶¢ Torres C A 122 L 6.70 Out of Deductions122¨© Tapit Shoes122¡ El Kabong122¡ 2w,6p upr,willingly 9
06Jul24 Elp6 fm p 1m¶¶½ :46¹¼ 1:10¸¿ 1:33»º 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x 95-95 6 6»¡ 6¹ 6¶ 3¶¡ 2£ Machado L 122 L 5.13 Noises Off122£ Kitodan122£ Tatanka122£ wlungd st,rally,gaining 6
18May24 CD8 ft 1N»^ :49¸^ 1:13¹¼ 1:51^¸ 4g Clm 62500 79-91 7 4¸ 3¶¡ 5¸¢ 4º 4½ Cedillo A 118 L 6.16 Santos Dumont118»¢ Elusive Target118¶¢ Accidental Hero118¡ stalk 3w,4p2nd,chs btw 7
06Apr24 Kee11 gd p 1B¶¹¾ :48¿½ 1:13¹¼ 1:42¿¼ 4g Alw 140000cnd 64-91 1 7¹¡ 7» 7º¡ 7¼¢ 7¼£ Leparoux J R 118 L 18.10 Running Bee118¡ Dominican Pioneer118¶¡ Master Piece123¶¢ 2p, outrun 7
23Mar24 TP10 ft o 1N¾^ :48»¿ 1:12¾¿ 1:49¹¹ 4g Stk - KyCupClsG3 - 300k 70-91 10 11¼£ 11¼¡ 10º£ 9½£ 8¶^¢ Rodriguez W A 120 30.27 Cellist120¸£ Atone120«¬ Funtastic Again120¶ never menaced 11
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 Elp 4F ft :52.1b 12/12 24 Aug 24 Elp 4F ft :50b 24/47

4
5-2 Yellow

Dominican Pioneer¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.r.5 Pioneerof the Nile - Heatherdoesntbluff by Old Trieste, KY
Royal blue, royal blue papal cross on lime ball, royal blue and lime vertical halved sleeves, blue cap

99 $80,000 Own: R. T Racing Stable (Ramon Tallaj)
Trn: Wesley A. Ward (0-0-0-0)

GERARDO CORRALES (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 3 0 1 0 $40,050 Turf: 10 3 2 0 $350,990
2023: 5 1 1 0 $147,050 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,783
Life: 13 4 2 0 $411,673 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $97,565

Track: 2 0 1 0 $36,675
11Sep24 KD5 fm p 7f¸^ :22¾½ :46^º 1:21¶¾ 3g Aoc 80000nw2/x 134-100 12 7 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4º Velazquez J R 121 L *1.61 Mischievous Angel121¸¢ Double Clutch121£ Dude N Colorado121¶ rushed,ins,duel,faded 12
27May24 SA11 fm p 1m¶¶» :45»^ 1:09¸^ 1:33^^ 3g Stk - ShoemkrMG1 - 300k 117-93 7 4¶¡ 3¹ 4¶¡ 11» 9¶^¢ Kimura K 122 31.00 1184 Johannes122¡ Funtastic Again122¶¢ Du Jour126¶ wpull,bp/stdy1st,3-5w2d 11
06Apr24 Kee11 gd p 1B¶¹¾ :48¿½ 1:13¹¼ 1:42¿¼ 4g Alw 140000cnd 81-101 3 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 2¡ Corrales G 118 L 6.18 Running Bee118¡ Dominican Pioneer118¶¡ Master Piece123¶¢ rank 3-2p,drift,caught 7
11Nov23 CD10 gd p 1N¶¾ :47¿¼ 1:13¸» 1:50¼¼ 3g Stk - RivrCityG3 - 300k 138-110 7 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 5¹¢ Corrales G 121 17.45 Smokin' T121¶£ Harlan Estate121¨μ Siege of Boston121£ headed 1/8,yielded btw 12
13Sep23 KD6 fm p 1m¼º :44¸¸ 1:07¿¶ 1:32¾» 3g Aoc 80000nw3$/x-N 131-115 4 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¶ Velazquez J R 122 L 4.00 Dominican Pioneer122¶ Big Blue Line122¹¡ Kentucky Ghost122¨© ins spd,held well,drvg 8
30Jul23 Sar7 gd p¶¾ 1B¶¹^ :47¾¸ 1:11º¶ 1:40½» 3g Aoc 80000cnd-N 90-70 5 4¸¡ 4¸ 4¸ 10¾¢ 10¸¸ Saez L 122 L 7.60 Jerry the Nipper122¨μ Kuramata122¸¡ Easter126¶¢ wvery rank early,tkn up 10
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :49.1b 8/27 14 Oct 24 Kee 5F ft 1:01b 2/13 7 Oct 24 Kee 5F ft 1:00.3b 2/11 a26 Aug 24 Kee 5F ft :59.1b 1/4

5
15-1 Green

Quadra Island¢ (L)
Ch.g.4 Kitten's Joy - Sky Walk by Unbridled's Song, KY
Black, white inverted chevrons, black chevrons on red sleeves, black cap

90 $80,000 Own: Dotson Stable (Melvin Dotson, II)
Trn: Tobious Richard (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR MORALES (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 6 0 1 1 $34,544 Turf: 5 1 1 0 $65,719
2023: 7 3 1 1 $169,366 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $12,838
Life: 14 3 2 2 $205,310 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $44,975

Track: 2 0 1 0 $29,175
05Sep24 KD5 fm p¸» 1K¸¾ :49¶^ 1:36¹½ 2:24¿½ 3g Aoc 80000nw2/x 112-81 1 9½ 8º 9¾£ 9¶^ 9¶½ Corrales G 122 bL 6.69 Harrow122¶¢ Tide of the Sea122«¬ Idratherbeblessed122¹£ 4-5w far turn, no bid 10
14Jul24 Elp6 fm p¸^ 1N¸º» :47¿^ 1:11½¶ 1:45¿¶ 3g Aoc 62500nw3$/x-N 59-94 1 3¸ 3¸ 4¸ 4¸£ 2¨μ Corrales G 122 bL 7.02 Fuerteventura122¨μ Quadra Island122¨μ Oscar Eclipse122«¬ ins,3w1/16,late bd,mss 8
29Jun24 WO8 ft o 1Nº^ :49º½ 1:12¿¹ 1:49¹» 4g Stk - DomDayG3 - 150k 35-90 7 9½ 9¶¶ 9¼£ 8¿£ 7½ Beschizza A 119 bL 38.40 Paramount Prince123¹£ Stanley House119¡ Wicked Django119£ trailed,never factored 9
18May24 CD7 fm p 1Kº» :50¸» 1:41¶¸ 2:30¹½ 4g Stk - LsvillG3 - 250k 95-81 3 3¶¡ 3¸ 8¾ 8¿ 8¶»¢ Gutierrez R 118 b 51.28 Sugoi118¶¢ Strong Tide118«¬ The Grey Wizard118¡ stalked ins, faded 3rd 9
11Apr24 Kee8 sysu 1N»^ :48^¸ 1:12º^ 1:50¼½ 4g Alw 130000nw3$/x 93-98 3 4¸ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 2¼ 3¿£ Concepcion A 118 bL 9.41 Uncle Jake118¿¢ El Kabong118¡ Quadra Island118¶¼¡ ins,chsd,lost plc late 6
17Feb24 TP7 ft o 1Bº^ :48»¸ 1:11¾¿ 1:42¼º 4g Stk - DstCmndrB - 125k 77-100 9 7½¡ 7» 7»¢ 8¾¢ 7¶»¢ De La Cruz F 120 b 5.47 Surly Furious120¾ Kitodan120£ Santorini120¶¡ nebver factored 9
Workout(s): a24 Oct 24 Elp 4F ft :48.1b 1/4 12 Oct 24 Elp 5F ft 1:01.1b 7/13 5 Oct 24 Elp 5F ft 1:01.2b 2/20 26 Sep 24 Elp 5F ft 1:02.2b 22/27

6
15-1 Black

Realignment¢ (L)
B.g.3 Twirling Candy - Lightscameraaction by Will Take Charge, KY
Green and gold blocks, green stripe on gold sleeves, gold cap

88 Own: Team Block (David Block)
Trn: Chris M. Block (0-0-0-0)

DAVID COHEN (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 3 2 0 0 $41,459 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $22,259
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 2 0 0 $41,459 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Aug24 Haw6 fm p¶^ 1m¶^^ :50^¶ 1:14¹½ 1:37¿º 3g Alw 36000nw1$/x 32-85 4 2¶ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ Mojica O 118 L 3.90 Realignment118«¬ Cowboy Justice122º¢ Simple Logic122¶ dueled,prevailed, game 7
27Jul24 Elp5 fm p¸» 1m¸»¾ :46¹¼ 1:09¸¶ 1:32½½ 3 Alw 73000nw2/L 92-93 4 3¶¡ 4¸ 4¸¡ 5º 6º£ Cohen D 120 L 25.66 Herchee122£ Katheeb120¸ Hammerstein120¨μ stalked ins, no bid 9
27Jun24 Ind4 ft u 1ÇÀ ¾^ :48¼¼ 1:13¾¾ 1:44¸½ 3 Msw 32000 50-83 4 6º 6º£ 5º¡ 3¶¡ 1«¬ Cohen D 122 L 9.80 Realignment122«¬ Magical Road122¨© Gold Aspen122º£ rally4w3/8,in time,drv 6
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Kee 6F ft 1:16.2b 1/1 13 Oct 24 Haw 5F ft 1:00.1b 2/18 29 Sep 24 Haw 5F ft :59.3b 3/21 21 Sep 24 Haw 5F ft 1:01.1b 3/10

7
5-1 Orange

Idratherbeblessed¢ (L)
B.g.4 Unified - Celestial Smile by Tiznow, KY
Black, white 'JD', white chevrons on sleeves, black cap

97 Own: JD Thoroughbreds, LLC (Jackie Slawson) and Wayne
Trn: Chris A. Hartman (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 4 1 0 1 $72,758 Turf: 8 2 1 2 $137,413
2023: 12 2 3 4 $144,562 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 2 $29,370
Life: 21 4 3 6 $247,927 Distance: 3 0 1 2 $30,770

Track: 8 0 0 4 $51,420
16Oct24 Kee7 gd p¸^ 1K¸º^ :49¸½ 1:41º¼ 2:32¿¼ 3g Alw 120000nw2$/x 139-100 9 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¡ 5¸¢ Bejarano R 122 L 4.26 Goldeneye124¡ Six Minus122«¬ Better Bet122¶ 2w-ins,outkck1/8,yield 11
05Sep24 KD5 fm p¸» 1K¸¾ :49¶^ 1:36¹½ 2:24¿½ 3g Aoc 80000nw2/x-N 119-99 7 2¶ 2«¬ 2¡ 1«¬ 3¶¢ Bejarano R 122 L 5.87 Harrow122¶¢ Tide of the Sea122«¬ Idratherbeblessed122¹£ trackd,3p uppr,willing 10
20Jul24 Elp8 fm p¶^ 1L¶½¹ :46^» 1:34»¹ 1:57¼¾ 3g Alw 73000nw1/x 140-102 1 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¡ 1¶ 1¹¡ Bejarano R 123 L 4.08 Idratherbeblessed123¹¡ Carcano123¸ Vesture118£ 3p upper, drew away 10
30Jun24 CD3 gd p 1m¹^ :48¶¿ 1:12¹¹ 1:36¹¹ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 103-98 9 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 4¸ 5¸¡ 4¹ Bejarano R 124 L 25.84 Double Clutch124«¬ Demolition Duke124¶¡ Decanted124¶¡ stalk 3w,4w upr,chased 12
24Nov23 CD6 ft u 1N»^ :47¿¸ 1:12¼» 1:49¼¾ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 92-81 9 7º 6»¡ 6º¢ 6¶¸ 7¶¾£ Landeros C 118 L 12.61 Grand Aspen121¹¡ Endpoint118¸ The Prince's Spur116¸¢ 3wd, no factor 9
05Nov23 CD9 fm p¶¸ 1B¶^» :49¾¹ 1:14¿¶ 1:45¹¿ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 80-96 5 5¹ 4¶£ 5¸¢ 3¸ 3º¢ Lanerie C J 118 L 14.50 Tall Boy118¹ Miranda Rights118¶¢ Idratherbeblessed118»¡ bump st,2wbtw,vied plc 11
Workout(s): 9 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :50.1b 41/50 2 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :50.3b 58/68 25 Sep 24 CD 4F my :52.2b 9/9 31 Aug 24 CD 4F ft :53b 125/125

8
3-1 Pink

Gray's Fable¢ (L)
Gr/ro.g.9 Gio Ponti - Myrtle's Gray by Oratory, KY
Grey, royal blue quarters, royal blue sleeves, royal blue cap

101 $80,000 Own: Steve Goldfine, Kari Provost and Jeff Zlonis
Trn: Michael Stidham (0-0-0-0)

AXEL CONCEPCION (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 5 2 0 1 $123,143 Turf: 35 8 5 3 $637,866
2023: 9 0 3 0 $106,355 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 37 8 5 5 $647,997 Distance: 8 2 1 0 $142,368

Track: 10 2 2 2 $272,520
03Oct24 Del6 gd p¹» *1B¾^ :47¾º 1:11º¿ 1:42¾½ 3g Aoc 50000cnd 106-112 8 8º 7¼£ 7¼ 4¸¡ 1¶¡ Cedeno C 120 L 6.60 Gray's Fable120¶¡ Ocean City120¨© There Are No Words120¶¡ ins,angl 1/8,surgd up 8
06Jul24 Ind6 yl p 1B½^ :47¸» 1:11¶¿ 1:41¼^ 4g Stk - JBSchstrML - 102k 72-91 2 6½ 6¾¡ 7¿ 8¿ 8¿ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 10.50 Money Supply118«¬ Runaway Storm118¨μ Masteroffoxhounds120¶£ saved ground 8
19Jun24 CD8 fm p¹¼ 1B¶¶½ :47½¶ 1:11½¶ 1:42¸¹ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 86-105 2 5¼ 5º 5º 1¡ 1¡ Concepcion A 122 L 5.32 Gray's Fable122¡ Reckoning Force122¶¢ Georgie W122¶¡ ins,6p upr,bid,led,hld 9
18May24 CD10 fm p 1m¹^ :48º¹ 1:13^¿ 1:37»¹ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 104-98 3 9»¡ 9º¢ 4¸¡ 1«¬ 3¸¢ Concepcion A 122 L 5.24 Highway Robber122¶¡ Clyde's Got a Gun122£ Gray's Fable122«¬ 2wd,5p2nd,bid 1/8,led 12
20Apr24 Lrl9 fm p 1mº^ :47¸¼ 1:10¸¹ 1:33¿º 3g Stk - HenryClrkL - 100k 100-102 1 1¸ 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 4¶£ Curtis B 120 9.10 1094 Dataman124¶¢ English Bee122¨μ Forever Souper124¨μ bit rank break,rail 5
05Nov23 CD6 fm p¶¸ 1m¶^¾ :49^½ 1:13º» 1:37»^ 3g Aoc 150000cnd 89-109 5 8»¡ 8» 8½ 5» 5º Loveberry J 121 L 9.42 Ocean Atlantique121¡ Churchtown121¶ Winfromwithin121¨μ splt foes 2w3/16,ranon 9
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :49.3b 8/56 18 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :51.1b 15/27 19 Sep 24 Del 4F ft :49.2b 3/16 10 Sep 24 Del 4F ft :50.3b 5/14
CD-11/01/2024-8 RACE 8 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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RACE 8 CONTINUED

9
12-1 Aqua

Cowboy Justice (GB) (L)
B.g.5 Lope de Vega (IRE) - Starflower (GB) by Champs Elysees (GB), GB
Grey, black star belt, grey stars on black sleeves, black cap

92 Own: Riverside Bloodstock, LLC (Conor Murphy) and Josh M
Trn: Conor Murphy (0-0-0-0)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 3 0 0 1 $8,000 Turf: 20 2 3 3 $84,923
2023: 6 0 1 1 $35,615 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 2 3 3 $84,923 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $28,640

Track: 3 0 1 0 $23,055
05Oct24 Kee4 fm p 1N½^ :46¶½ 1:11¹» 1:47¾» 3g Alw 120000nw2$/x 85-96 10 9»£ 9»£ 10º£ 3¶ 3¹ Loveberry J 122 L 79.07 Rebel Red122¸£ Clyde's Got a Gun122¨μ Cowboy Justice122¨μ ins,bmp 2w2nd,vied plc 12
12Sep24 Ind5 fm p 1B½^ :47º^ 1:11½¶ 1:41»¾ 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 74-82 6 6¹¡ 6¹ 7º£ 6»¡ 6»£ Landeros C 122 L 3.90 Gewurztraminer120¶ Katheeb118¹¡ Jeopardy Theory119¡ stalked3p,no late bid 12
22Aug24 Haw6 fm p¶^ 1m¶^^ :50^¶ 1:14¹½ 1:37¿º 3g Alw 36000nw1$/x 28-85 1 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 4¸ 2«¬ 2«¬* Cannon D 122 L *.70 Realignment118«¬ Cowboy Justice122º¢ Simple Logic122¶wsplit horses, dueled,DQ6th 7
02Nov23 CD9 gd p¹¼ 1B¶¶½ :49¸º 1:14º¸ 1:45¾¹ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 89-102 10 9»£ 9»£ 9º 3¹¡ 2»¡ Cannon D 121 L 8.59 Whisper Not121»¡ Cowboy Justice121£ No One to Blame121¶¡ 4-5p2nd,7p1/4,rallied 10
14Sep23 CD7 fm p¸º 1N¹¼ :47¹¹ 1:12º¶ 1:50º^ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 126-97 2 3¸ 4¹¡ 5¶¡ 5» 4½£ Cannon D 122 L 13.44 Red Run122¶¢ Yamato122¶£ English Tavern122º£ wins,blck/chck 1/4,splt 12
28Jul23 Dmr3 fm p¸º 1O½^ :49¼¸ 1:39¶¶ 2:15»¸ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 116-97 4 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 3¸ 5¾¢ Bravo J 125 L 3.80 Nineeleventurbo123¸£ Explain This Audit123¸¢ Seven Wonders123¨μ clear ins,duel,weaknd 7
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Skyo 4F ft :48b 2/12 19 Oct 24 Sky o 4F ft :49b 2/6 16 Aug 24 Skyo 5F ft 1:00.3b 1/2 10 Aug 24 Skyo 5F ft 1:02b 1/2

10
10-1 Purple

Higgins Boat¢ (L)
B.g.3 Omaha Beach - Betty Draper by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Light blue, black blocks, black bars on sleeves, black cap

87 Own: Ensemble Racing II (Joel Meyers, David Wheat, Mike B
Trn: Thomas M. Amoss (0-0-0-0)

COREY J. LANERIE (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 8 2 1 1 $129,516 Turf: 2 1 1 0 $73,702
2023: 1 0 0 0 $1,575 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $12,700
Life: 9 2 1 1 $131,091 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $17,200

Track: 2 0 0 1 $14,275
06Oct24 Haw7 fm p 1N¼¸ :48¸¶ 1:12½¸ 1:49¹^ 3 Stk - HawDerbyB - 150k 101-95 1 4¸¡ 4¸ 4¸ 2¶ 2«¬ Rocco, Jr. J 124 b 9.60 Ak Sar Ben Derby124«¬ Higgins Boat124¶¢ Oscar Season124¶¢ tracked,bid,lead,cght 12
24Aug24 Elp8 fm p 1m¶¶» :45»¹ 1:08¿» 1:32¾¹ 3 Alw 73000nw2/L 111-97 4 3¶ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¡ 1¡ Lanerie C J 118 bL 42.66 Higgins Boat118¡ Will Take It118¡ Hammerstein118«¬ ins-2p,waited,rail bid 8
12Aug24 Elp3 ft 1m¸^ :47»¹ 1:11»½ 1:37¶¶ 3g Alw 73000nw1/L/x 68-73 2 3¶¡ 4¸ 6º£ 7¾ 6¶º Loveberry J 118 L 6.39 Single Dot Yaht123¸¡ Silver Heist118«¬ Metalhead118»wbobbled st,2p upr,fade 7
27May24 LS10 ft 1B¹º :48¶¸ 1:12¶^ 1:44¼¸ 3 Stk - TxDerbyB - 300k 75-62 3 8º£ 8¹¢ 10¾ 10¶^ 10¸^¢ Torres C A 124 L 21.40 1071 E J Won the Cup124¶ Dimatic124¼ Real Men Violin124¡ no menace 10
04May24 CD3 gd 1B»^ :49¶¾ 1:13¶½ 1:43¶½ 3 Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 61-86 5 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 2¼ 3½£ Gaffalione T 118 L 30.27 Mindframe118½¡ Cornishman120¨μ Higgins Boat118¸ bmp,outs winnr,no mtch 8
06Mar24 FG8 ft u 5K»^ :22^» :45¾» 1:05¹¿ 3 Msw 57000 63-76 8 7 7»¢ 7¼¢ 5º¢ 1«¬ Morales E 120 L 16.40 Higgins Boat120«¬ Lucky Romance120¨μ Successful Run120¶¢ 2p,5p upr,up late,held 10
Workout(s): a19 Oct 24 CDp 4F fm :48.3bd 1/10 20 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :48.3b 24/51 12 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :48.3b 18/75 a4 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :47.2b 1/30

11
5-1

AE

Gray
Mendelssohns March¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Mendelssohn - Unappeased (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), KY
Purple, lavender diamonds, purple chevrons on lavender sleeves, purple cap

98 Own: Harold Lerner, LLC (Harold Lerner), Nehoc Stables (Da
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (0-0-0-0)

COLBY J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 4 0 0 1 $26,906 Turf: 10 1 1 1 $126,356
2023: 8 2 1 0 $173,750 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $61,800
Life: 12 2 1 1 $200,656 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $77,793

Track: 2 0 1 0 $49,200
16Oct24 Kee7 gd p¸^ 1K¸º^ :49¸½ 1:41º¼ 2:32¿¼ 3g Alw 120000nw2$/x 134-101 8 3¶¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 4¶¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 122 bL 7.99 Goldeneye124¡ Six Minus122«¬ Better Bet122¶ 2w,vied 3rd,outkck 1/8 11
07Sep24 KD3 fm p 1D¸¶ :47¸¹ 1:36¶¿ 2:06¾¹ 3g Aoc 80000nw2/x-N 130-101 4 2½¡ 2º 4¶ 3º¡ 3¼£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 122 bL 6.01 Dripping Gold122¼ Desert Duke122£ Mendelssohns March122¶ 2-3p,btw,denied place 10
17Aug24 Sar7 gd p¸½ 1C¶½^ :48¿^ 1:13»¾ 1:55¼¼ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 105-95 4 6» 7½ 8½£ 8¼ 7¼¡ Leparoux J R 122 L 5.90 Reckoning Force122¡ Red Run122¡ Daunt122¶ wjostled early,ins-2p 9
13Jul24 Sar9 fm p¶¸ 1B¶º^ :46½¾ 1:10»» 1:40¸º 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 87-99 12 10¼ 10½¡ 11½ 11¼¢ 10¹¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 122 L 28.75 Taking Candy122¡ Tidal Forces122¨© Irish Aces122¨μ 2-3w upper, no impact 12
01Sep23 Sar4 gd h 1Bº^ :48»¼ 1:12»¼ 1:42¸¹ 3 Stk - SaranacG3 - 175k 95-97 4 5¼ 3¹ 4¸¢ 4º£ 4º£ Alvarado J 118 18.50 Carl Spackler124¹¡ Taking Candy118£ Lost Ark118¡ 3w upper, one paced 5
13Aug23 Lrl8 fm p»¸ 1C»^ :47º^ 1:10¿¸ 1:53^½ 3 Stk - BldEglDbyB - 100k 98-86 6 7¼¡ 6¼ 6º 5½ 4¾¡ Karamanos H 122 2.20 1025 Dataman118£ Ari Gold118¸£ Circling the Drain118» ask 3/8,circld 4w,even 7
Workout(s): 9 Oct 24 Kee 5F ft 1:01.3b 7/20 a21 Sep 24 Tdd 4F gd :49.4b 1/9 31 Aug 24 Sar tr 4F ft :48.0b 2/34 8 Aug 24 Sar tr 5F ft 1:01.3b 2/4

12
20-1

AE

Lime
Liar's Poker (L)
B.g.4 Empire Maker - Epping Forest by Exchange Rate, NY
Hot pink and black blocks, hot pink cap

92 Own: Elkin Family Racing, LLC (Dwayne Elkin)
Trn: Genevieve Londono (0-0-0-0)

JOSEPH ROCCO, JR. (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 5 3 0 0 $118,179 Turf: 7 4 0 0 $165,329
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 4 0 0 $165,329 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $90,779

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct24 Kee4 fm p 1N½^ :46¶½ 1:11¹» 1:47¾» 3g Alw 120000nw2$/x 92-90 9 3¡ 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 9½ Rocco, Jr. J 124 L 21.03 Rebel Red122¸£ Clyde's Got a Gun122¨μ Cowboy Justice122¨μ press 2w,bid btw,faded 12
30Aug24 Cnl6 fm hº^ 1B¶½^ :48¸¸ 1:12¸¾ 1:42¹¹ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/x-N 87-101 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¨μ Rocco, Jr. J 121 L 10.50 Liar's Poker121¨μ Bring Me a Check121¶ Lord Eddard Stark121¨μ refused to yield 8
21Jul24 Sar11 fm p¶¾ 1B¶º^ :46½¿ 1:10»¸ 1:39¿^ 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 89-89 9 6»¡ 6º 6¹¢ 9¶¡ 7»¡ Rosario J 124 hL 6.00 Hush of a Storm124¸¡ Let's Go Big Blue122£ Locke and Key122«¬ 2-3p turns,traffic 1/8 12
30Jun24 Baq6 fm p¿ 1N¹» :47º¶ 1:10½» 1:48¶¼ 3g lAlw 80000nw1$/x 136-95 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ Davis D 124 hL *1.45 Liar's Poker124¡ Clear Conscience124¶ Miracle Mike124¨© ins pace,ins foe,game 10
09May24 Baq8 fm p¸½ 1m¶º^ 1:12¿½ 1:36¿¸ 3g Clm 40000nw2/L 10-93 9 4¸ 4¹¡ 3¸¡ 2¶ 1¨μ Rosario J 124 hL *2.50 Liar's Poker124¨μ Mauritius124º Barnstorming124¶¢ 2-3p turns,4p1/4,rally 9
26Nov22 Aqu5 fm o 1m¿^ :47¶» 1:11^º 1:34¹^ 2 Stk - CntrlPrkB - 120k 86-87 3 4¹ 4¹ 5¸£ 5º 5º¢ Davis D 120 15.10 Bat Flip120¶¡ Dandy Handyman120«¬ General Jim122¶ tracked ins, wknd late 9
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Cdt 3F ft :37.1b 10/16 24 Aug 24 TP o 3F ft :37.2b 8/21

13
5-1

AE

Brown
King Curlin¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Curlin - Blingismything by Arch, KY
Yellow, black 'RSR Racing', black diamonds on sleeves, black cap

92 Own: RSR Racing, LLC (Robert S. Rhoads)
Trn: Brittany A. Vanden Berg (0-0-0-0)

CHRISTOPHER A. EMIGH (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 5 1 0 0 $96,750 Turf: 13 2 4 1 $281,265
2023: 8 1 3 1 $158,040 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 2 4 3 $299,800 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $30,960

Track: 4 1 0 0 $80,485
07Sep24 KD10 fm p 1K¸¼ :47»¹ 1:34¿½ 2:24¿¹ 3g Stk - TurfCupG2 - 2000k 109-88 5 8¿ 9¼¢ 9¼ 8¶¸ 8¸¹¢ Emigh C A 124 80.38 Grand Sonata122¡ Highway Robber124¶ Tawny Port122¸¡ woff slow,3-4w,outrun 9
04Aug24 Elp10 fm p 1L¾¿ :48º» 1:36¹¾ 1:59½¹ 3g Stk - KDPrvTfCpL - 300k 112-108 6 7º 9¹¡ 10º¢ 5º¢ 4¹ Emigh C A 122 41.97 Highway Robber122¶ Siege of Boston122¸ Anglophile122¨© saved grnd,up shw,nail 11
18May24 CD7 fm p 1Kº» :50¸» 1:41¶¸ 2:30¹½ 4g Stk - LsvillG3 - 250k 90-88 1 6¹ 6¹¡ 7½ 7½¡ 6¿¢ Rocco, Jr. J 118 24.53 Sugoi118¶¢ Strong Tide118«¬ The Grey Wizard118¡ ins,drivn 3/8,no factr 9
20Apr24 Kee8 fm p¸^ 1K¸º^ :50»¼ 1:40¾¶ 2:27¹½ 4g Stk - ElkhornG2 - 350k 77-103 2 3¸ 6º 8º£ 6¼¡ 4¼¢ Emigh C A 118 54.09 Silver Knott118¶¡ Missed the Cut118¨μ Bold Act120º¡ ins,outmv,edge 4th1/16 9
01Jan24 GP5 fm p½¹ 1K½ :49º¹ 1:39º¿ 2:26^¿ 4g Aoc 35000nw1$/x-N 110-100 2 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 3¸¡ 3¶ 1¡ Emigh C A 121 L 8.90 King Curlin121¡ Harry Hood123¸¡ Ocala Dream121¨μwbmp st,2p,ins3/8,4p1/8 8
05Nov23 CD9 fm p¶¸ 1B¶^» :49¾¹ 1:14¿¶ 1:45¹¿ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 61-87 3 10¿¡ 9½¡ 6¹¢ 5»¡ 4¿£ Emigh C A 121 L 7.41 Tall Boy118¹ Miranda Rights118¶¢ Idratherbeblessed118»¡ 3-5p2nd,mild,held 4th 11
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Cdt 4F ft :51b 23/26 6 Oct 24 Cdt 5F ft 1:03.1b 4/4 23 Aug 24 Haw p 5F fm 1:01.3b 5/5

14
6-1

AE

Maroon
Clyde's Got a Gun¢ (L)
B.g.4 Gun Runner - Gone Theatrical by Theatrical (IRE), KY
White, royal blue stripes, white stripe on royal blue sleeves, white cap

94 Own: 100% Racing Stable, LLC (Phillip G. Creek, et al.)
Trn: Helen Pitts-Blasi (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR MORALES (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 6 0 2 0 $63,010 Turf: 9 1 2 2 $145,448
2023: 5 2 0 2 $127,698 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 2 2 $190,708 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $20,138

Track: 5 1 1 0 $107,965
05Oct24 Kee4 fm p 1N½^ :46¶½ 1:11¹» 1:47¾» 3g Alw 120000nw2$/x 79-96 11 11¶^ 11¿¢ 9º¡ 9¹¢ 2¸£ Morales E 122 L 14.34 Rebel Red122¸£ Clyde's Got a Gun122¨μ Cowboy Justice122¨μ 5w2nd,bump 8pupr,rally 12
05Sep24 KD5 fm p¸» 1K¸¾ :49¶^ 1:36¹½ 2:24¿½ 3g Aoc 80000nw2/x-N 113-93 3 8¼¡ 6¹£ 7º£ 8¼£ 8½ Morales E 122 bL 3.63 Harrow122¶¢ Tide of the Sea122«¬ Idratherbeblessed122¹£ 5-6w uppr,lacked bid 10
04Aug24 Elp10 fm p 1L¾¿ :48º» 1:36¹¾ 1:59½¹ 3g Stk - KDPrvTfCpL - 300k 105-107 10 10¼¢ 10»¡ 5¸¡ 4º 6º Morales E 122 b 23.06 Highway Robber122¶ Siege of Boston122¸ Anglophile122¨© gain 6w2nd,leveled btw 11
22Jun24 CD11 fm p¶¸ 1B¶^» :49¼¶ 1:13¶¶ 1:42»¼ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 45-97 7 8»£ 8» 8»£ 6¼ 4¸£ Cannon D 122 L 6.06 Miranda Rights122¸ Scoobie Quando122¡ Out of Deductions122¨μ 3-5p,7p upr,rallied 9
31May24 CD8 fm p¸º 1N¸¼ :51»º 1:16^¾ 1:50¿¿ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 29-89 7 8¹£ 8º¡ 8»¢ 7º£ 5¸ Leparoux J R 122 L 4.96 What Say Thee124¨μ Noises Off122¡ Miranda Rights122¡woff slw/bmp,2-4w,6pupr 9
18May24 CD10 fm p 1m¹^ :48º¹ 1:13^¿ 1:37»¹ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 94-100 6 12¾£ 12½¢ 9º£ 5¹ 2¶¡ Leparoux J R 122 L 10.96 Highway Robber122¶¡ Clyde's Got a Gun122£ Gray's Fable122«¬ ins,4p2nd,7p1/4,rally 12
Workout(s): 26 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :49.3b 79/111 24 Aug 24 CD 4F ft :49.2b 65/136 16 Aug 24 CD 4F ft :49.4b 47/68

15
10-1

AE

Khaki
Johny's Fireball¢ (L)
Ch.g.6 Tonalist - Sweet Emma Rose by City Zip, KY
Silver, red 'DC' on braces, red sleeves, red cap

86 $80,000 Own: AJ Suited Racing Stable, LLC (Justin Nicholson), D C R
Trn: Norm W. Casse (0-0-0-0)

FLORENT GEROUX (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 6 1 0 2 $126,080 Turf: 13 4 1 3 $297,691
2023: 9 3 1 0 $195,165 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $14,467
Life: 25 6 2 4 $418,066 Distance: 10 4 1 1 $267,549

Track: 9 3 1 1 $221,219
03Aug24 Sar9 mysu 1m¸^ :46¾¹ 1:11º¾ 1:37¹½ 4g jStk - LureB - 135k 87--- 2 3º¡ 3¹ 4¾ 4¸¼ 4¼^ Saez L 118 f 6.80 Film Star118º Pioneering Spirit120¼¢ Swiftsure118º¿£ 6-7w upper, eased 4
29Jun24 CD7 fm p 1B¸½ :48^» 1:11¾¾ 1:41¸¼ 4g Stk - WiseDanG2 - 500k 106-95 4 3¸ 2¡ 2¡ 5º£ 6¶¶£ Gaffalione T 118 20.45 Ottoman Fleet120¶¡ Chasing the Crown118¶¢ Strong Tide118¸ 3p,press 2wd,wknd btw 6
06Jun24 CD7 gd p¹¼ 1B¶¶½ :48¾¾ 1:12½^ 1:42¹¼ 3g Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 68-101 7 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1£ Gaffalione T 122 L 3.85 Johny's Fireball122£ Cash Equity122£ Tut's Revenge122£ 2w,bid,edged past,held 10
09May24 CD7 gd p¹¼ 1B¶¶½ :48»^ 1:12»¾ 1:42º¼ 3g Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 67-99 3 9¼¢ 9¼¢ 8¼¢ 7º£ 3º£ Santana, Jr. R 122 L 5.30 Chasing the Crown122¸¢ Camp Hope122¸¡ Johny's Fireball122¶ in,3-5p upr,stayed on 10
23Mar24 FG10 gd p 1N¹» :47¹¹ 1:11»½ 1:47»½ 4g Stk - MunizMmCG2 - 300k 117-87 9 2¶ 3¶¡ 5¸¡ 12¿£ 13¸^ Santana, Jr. R 120 L 32.20 I'm Very Busy120¹£ Gigante122¡ Webslinger118¡ stlk 4-3p,fade btw5/16 13
17Feb24 FG12 sf p 1N¹» :48¼¼ 1:13^¼ 1:49¿¼ 4g Stk - FgG3 - 175k 114-108 1 4¸ 3¸ 3¸ 3¡ 3¡ Santana, Jr. R 120 L 19.90 Beatbox118¨μ Strong Quality122¨μ Johny's Fireball120¸¢ ins,3p1/4,bid,denied 11
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48b 8/86 18 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:02b 20/30 11 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.2b 48/102 3 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.1b 15/69

16
10-1

AE

Copen Blue
Tapit Shoes¢ (L)
Ch.g.4 Tapit - Awesome Flower by Flower Alley, KY
Blue, white circled 'M', black and white blocks on sleeves, blue cap

83 Own: Steve Moger
Trn: Ed Moger, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

EVIN A. ROMAN (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 3 1 1 0 $87,742 Turf: 2 1 1 0 $87,742
2023: 5 0 1 1 $49,200 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,278
Life: 10 2 2 1 $170,620 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $60,060

Track: 2 1 0 0 $74,238
29Jul24 Elp8 gd p¸» 1B¸º^ :47¿^ 1:11½¶ 1:41º¼ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 93-107 7 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 2¨© Geroux F 122 bL *2.27 Out of Deductions122¨© Tapit Shoes122¡ El Kabong122¡ 2w,led,game btw,missed 9
07Jun24 Sar2 ft 1L»¹ :47½¹ 1:36¾^ 2:00¿¿ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N ----- 9 9 -- -- -- -- Dettori L 124 bL 5.40 Arthur's Ride124¶¸£ Perform122¾ Duke of Gloucester124¼¢wstumbled bad,lost jock 9
12May24 CD9 fm p¶¸ 1N¿¼ :48»º 1:14¶½ 1:50¸½ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 69-91 5 3¸ 3º¡ 3¡ 1¶ 1¶¢ Dettori L 124 bL 2.05 Tapit Shoes124¶¢ Apollo Rising124¨μ Caroom124»£ ins,bid 3w2nd,bmp,held 6
13Aug23 Sar8 ft 1N¿^ :47½½ 1:11¸½ 1:50¸º 3g Alw 149500nw1$/x 107--- 5 3¸ 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 7¶½ -- Saez L 120 bL 5.30 Magic Tap120¨μ Film Star125¾¢ He's Got Swagger118¶¢ wstumbled st, eased 7
10Jun23 Bel12 ft 1K»¸ :47¼¿ 1:37º¶ 2:29¸¹ 3 Stk - BelmontG1 - 1500k 108-43 1 2¶ 7º£ 9¸¸ 9¹¸ 9»¸£ Ortiz J L 126 b 20.90 Arcangelo126¶¡ Forte126¨© Tapit Trice126£ speed for 1/2, eased 9
22Apr23 OP11 ft 1N¼^ :46¿» 1:12^¼ 1:50¿º 3 Stk - BthHseRowL - 200k 121-108 9 4¶¡ 3¶ 3¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ Desormeaux K J 118 bL 5.20 Red Route One118«¬ Tapit Shoes118¡ Victory Formation124½¡ 3w bid,naild late btwn 9
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 TPo 5F ft 1:01.2b 2/15 18 Oct 24 TP o 5F ft 1:01b 5/15 a11 Oct 24 TPo 5F ft 1:01.1b 1/5 5 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :49b 28/80
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equipment Change: Mendelssohns March will race with Blinkers Off

a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-8-7-1 CD-11/01/2024-8



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Super Hi-5

9 Churchill Downs
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $31,000. (Plus $4,700 from KTDF) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since
October 1 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $16,000. Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Mr McGregor¢ (L)
B.g.4 Into Mischief - Sweet Bliss by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Blue, gold 'JMC', blue bars on gold sleeves, blue cap

78 $16,000 Own: Thomas E. Sherman and Juan Munoz Cano
Trn: Juan Munoz Cano (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 5 0 0 1 $7,810 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $98,342
2023: 6 1 2 1 $150,661 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 2 2 $159,257 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $7,200

Track: 4 0 1 0 $27,412
26Sep24 CD8 ft 1mº^ :47^¾ 1:11¸¸ 1:36^¾ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 55-57 3 6¸¢ 1«¬ 2¸ 8¿ 8¶¿¡ Beschizza A 122 bL 4.27 Forge in Fire122¸ Cat On Time122º¡ Sagittarius118¶£ tug,vied 2wbtw,falterd 9
Workout(s): 13 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48b 7/51 18 Aug 24 CD 4F ft :50.2b 44/64 11 Aug 24 CD 4F ft :48.4b 21/87

2
20-1 White

Vigorish¢ (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Honor Code - Beauty and Light by Unbridled's Song, KY
Black, gold chevrons, gold chevrons on sleeves, black cap

45 $16,000 Own: Calumet Farm (Brad Kelley)
Trn: Mark Simms, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

ADAM BESCHIZZA (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 2 0 0 0 $2,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,000
2023: 1 0 0 0 $1,716 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $23,312 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Sep24 Cnl4 ft 6K»^ :22¹¾ :44½¹ 1:15¶¿ 3g Aoc 30000nw1/x-N 94-20 6 7 8¾£ 8¶º 8¸º 8¹»¡ Conner T 122 L 36.40 Love Me Tender118º¡ Absolute Grit122¶¢ Supreme Law122º¡ outrun 8
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Cdt 5F ft 1:02.1b 5/8 17 Oct 24 Cdt 4F ft :50b 12/20 31 Aug 24 Cnl 3F ft :36.2b 3/21 24 Aug 24 Cnl 4F ft :49.1b 13/30

3
30-1 Blue

Freaky Z¢ (L)
Ch.g.5 Mr. Z - Ride the Line by Line of David, KY
Black, red 'JFH', red band on sleeves, black cap

57 $16,000 Own: Brenda Peterson
Trn: John F. Hill, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

GAVIN ASHTON (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 9 1 0 0 $16,061 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 0 0 $384 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,558
Life: 10 1 0 0 $16,445 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,480
04Jul24 Elp1 sys 1m¸^ :45¿^ 1:11¾½ 1:39¶¶ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 111-59 8 3¡ 2«¬ 2¸ 3º 5¶¹¢ Moncada I 113¶ L̂ 44.04 Platinum Ghost123¼ Third Watch123»¢ Tiverton118¶¡ stalk, vied 2w, 2p upr 9
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Cdt 4F ft :51.4b 29/32 17 Aug 24 Elp 4F ft :50.2b 27/39 3 Aug 24 Elp 4F gd :49.1b 16/45

4
20-1 Yellow

Tiz Marks Spirit¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Mor Spirit - Tiz the Key by Tiznow, KY
Black, blue 'Malamo Racing', black cap

58 $16,000 Own: Malamo Racing, LLC (Arthur Morris)
Trn: Panagiotis A. Synnefias (0-0-0-0)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 9 1 2 0 $25,146 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $280
2023: 4 0 2 0 $22,860 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 0 $22,700
Life: 13 1 4 0 $48,006 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $5,880

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Oct24 Kee2 ft 6fº» :22¾¼ :46º¼ 1:11¾¸ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 56-72 7 6 7¹£ 6¼¡ 6½¡ 4½£ Jara F 118 bfL 44.26 Refuah121¡ Quarrymen118¡ Lend It Tewmey121¼£ 2-3p,5p1/8,up 4th late 11
Workout(s): 8 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :49.4b 21/39

5
6-1 Green

Sesame Streek¢ (L)
Ch.g.3 Maclean's Music - Heart Love Kiss by Zensational, KY
Lime, navy diamonds, lime diamond band on navy sleeves, navy cap

61 $16,000 Own: Checkmate Stables, LLC (Blake Turner)
Trn: Joe Sharp (0-0-0-0)

AXEL CONCEPCION (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 8 1 1 0 $29,297 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $438
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $780
Life: 8 1 1 0 $29,297 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $4,255

Track: 4 0 1 0 $15,235
08Oct24 Ind2 ft 5K¹¸ :22º¸ :46»¼ 1:05½¿ 3g Mcl 12500 65-73 3 2 4¶¡ 4¸ 2¸ 1¡ Ortiz J L 120 L *.90 Sesame Streek120¡ Lord Diamond118¹¡ Roundball Rock124¡ rail,angld3p1/4,rally 8
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.3b 10/24 1 Sep 24 Elp 5F ft 1:02.3b 26/29 25 Aug 24 Elp 5F ft 1:02b 18/25 18 Aug 24 Elp 4F ft :49.4b 40/68

6
20-1 Black

Merlotti¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Bernardini - Miss June by More Than Ready, KY
Yellow, green hoops, yellow cap

66 $16,000 Own: Steven Howell
Trn: John C. Wainwright (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS BARBOSA (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 7 0 1 0 $12,900 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $656
2023: 10 1 2 2 $48,301 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,000
Life: 17 1 3 2 $61,201 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $10,350

Track: 3 0 0 0 $4,813
26Sep24 CD5 ft 6Kº» :23^^ :46¸½ 1:17¶¼ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 21-51 9 7 7¼¢ 7¼ 8¿ 9¶¸£ Arrieta F 121 bL 12.37 Arthur118¶ Lend It Tewmey121¹¢ Tap the Candy121¸ broke out,5-6p,tired 9
Workout(s): a25 Oct 24 Fan 5F ft 1:02.4b 1/3 12 Oct 24 Fan 6F ft 1:15b 1/1 31 Aug 24 Fan 5F ft 1:01.1b 2/4 5 Aug 24 Fan 4F ft :48.4b 1/1

7
12-1Orange

Twirling Troillet¢ (L)
B.g.3 Twirling Candy - Rill by Giant's Causeway, KY
White, black 'BK', white cap

68 $16,000 Own: Barry L. King
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN CHUAN (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 11 1 0 2 $47,650 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $586
2023: 4 0 1 1 $12,409 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $4,387
Life: 15 1 1 3 $60,059 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $33,500

Track: 4 1 0 1 $38,249
07Oct24 Ind8 fm p¶¸ 1m¿» :47¶¶ 1:11¾¸ 1:35½¶ 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 78-61 10 5¹ 4¶ 8¹£ 11¶¸ 12¶¼¡ Calleja A 113½ bL 71.60 Smokey Mandate122£ Mucho Mojo122¡ Baltimore Heart118¸ stalk early4p,gave way 12
Workout(s): 10 Sep 24 Cdt 4F ft :48.3b 2/6 3 Aug 24 CD 5F ft 1:03.3b 44/51

8
3-1 Pink

Artwell¢ (L)
B.g.4 Street Sense - Not Taken by Arch, KY
Aqua, purple 'DH', aqua chevrons on purple sleeves, aqua cap

76 $16,000 Own: Randy Finegan, Darlene Finegan, James McCurter and
Trn: Sarah Hamilton (0-0-0-0)

JAMES GRAHAM (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 9 1 3 1 $51,839 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $3,500
2023: 4 0 0 0 $9,990 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $9,800
Life: 13 1 3 1 $61,829 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $864

Track: 4 0 0 1 $10,909
13Sep24 CD3 sys 1B»^ :48¶¶ 1:13½¹ 1:46»º 3g Clm 16000nw2/L-c 98-66 6 3¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¹ 3¾¡ Barbosa C 122 bfL 2.06 Papa Yo118¶ Dr Kringle118½¡ Artwell122¶ vie 4-3w,2w-3p2nd,fade 6

Claimed by Finegan, Randy, Finegan, Darlene, McCurter, James and McCurter, Mary from Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. and Triple V Racing LLC for $16,000, Garcia Genaro - Trainer
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Cdt 4F ft :48.4b 11/18 12 Oct 24 Cdt 4F ft :48.3b 7/26 31 Aug 24 CD 5F ft 1:01.4b 37/64

9
9-2 Aqua

El Gunner¢ (L)
B.g.3 Gun Runner - Cozzette by Cozzene, KY
White, navy 'DPM' in diamond frame, white cap

72 $16,000 Own: Dennis Pohl
Trn: Denis W. Roberson (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR MORALES (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 8 1 3 3 $29,492 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,670
Life: 8 1 3 3 $29,492 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $662

Track: 1 0 0 1 $5,750
18Oct24 Kee3 ft *7fº» :22»¼ :45¾½ 1:28¸¶ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 74-68 4 9 8º 7¸£ 8¿ 9¶¸¡ Bejarano R 118 bL 26.79 Merit118¸¡ Starscape120¸¢ Concentration118¸¡ whopped/off slow,2w btw 10

10
20-1 Purple

Fore Flag (L)
B.g.5 Astern (AUS) - Tisbury by Tiznow, CA
Blue, white circled 'M', black and white blocks on sleeves, blue cap

74 $16,000 Own: Steve Moger
Trn: Ed Moger, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

JAVIER PADRON-BARCENAS (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,350 Turf: 20 1 5 4 $158,860
2023: 7 0 1 0 $23,590 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 1 5 4 $160,960 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $750
18Sep24 CD5 ft 6Kº» :22¿¹ :45¿¸ 1:15º¼ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 24-41 1 8 7»£ 8¾ 8¶¼ 7¸¼£ Bejarano R 121 bL 15.98 Sound Doctrine121»£ Alilnalot121º¡ El Gunner118¨© woff slow,no menace 8
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :49b 19/36 18 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :48.4b 18/38 12 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :49.3b 53/88 5 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :49b 28/80

11
5-1 Gray

Prints Money¢ (L)
Ch.c.3 Munnings - Supernatural by Ghostzapper, KY
Royal blue, gold diamonds, gold diamond stripe on sleeves, gold cap

69 $16,000 Own: Mike McCarty
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (0-0-0-0)

KEITH J. ASMUSSEN (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 4 1 0 0 $37,141 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 1 0 $15,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 0 $52,341 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 0 0 $36,725
18Sep24 CD5 ft 6Kº» :22¿¹ :45¿¸ 1:15º¼ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 52-75 6 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3» 4¶^¢ Asmussen E 118» L 13.67 Sound Doctrine121»£ Alilnalot121º¡ El Gunner118¨© btwn1/2,ins trn,lost3d 8
Workout(s): a26 Oct 24 Ind 3F ft :38b 1/5 19 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :51.3b 65/77 10 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :49.4b 12/19 2 Oct 24 TP o 4F ft :51.4b 17/21

12
30-1 Lime

Backstretch¢ (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Uncle Mo - Totally Tucker by Elusive Quality, KY
Blue, lime sleeves, blue cap

63 $16,000 Own: Ryan Wolking, Nana's Nest (John Corriveau) and Robe
Trn: Robert C. Cline (0-0-0-0)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 3 1 0 0 $8,871 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $8,871
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $8,871 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Sep24 Btp1 fm p 1m¹^ :47¹¶ 1:11»¹ 1:36¹¾ 36 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 77-68 4 1¶¡ 3¨μ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ Murgia A 121 bL 14.80 Backstretch121¡ El Peligro121£ Riesenberg121¡ ins duel/game to wire 9
Workout(s): 31 Aug 24 Btp 5F ft 1:02.4b 4/5

13
20-1

AE

Brown
Rewire¢ (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Mohaymen - Brave Michelle by Mr. Greeley, KY
Aqua, purple 'DH', aqua chevrons on purple sleeves, aqua cap

68 $16,000 Own: Randy Finegan, Darlene Finegan, James McCurter and
Trn: Aaron Shorter (0-0-0-0)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 6 0 0 0 $8,051 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 0 0 1 $11,228 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $20,000
Life: 16 1 2 2 $108,679 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $5,412

Track: 6 1 1 2 $76,170
18Oct24 Kee3 ft *7fº» :22»¼ :45¾½ 1:28¸¶ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 91-62 5 7 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 10¶^ 10¶»£ Graham J 121 bL 45.69 Merit118¸¡ Starscape120¸¢ Concentration118¸¡ close up ins,fade 5/16 10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equipment Change: Mr McGregor,Merlotti will race with Blinkers Off
Mr McGregor, Vigorish, Artwell - have been gelded since last start.

a
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Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Super Hi-5

10 Churchill Downs
Maiden Auction

equibase.com/QR

Purse $92,000. (Includes $20,000 from KTDF) For Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 119 Lbs For Horses That Have Sold Or RNA for $50,000 Or Less At Their Most Recent Auction. Six
Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Super Snoop¢
Dk B/ Br.g.2 Hard Spun - Last Play by Stormy Atlantic, KY
Royal blue, royal blue 'AM', on white diamond belt, white diamonds on sleeves, royal blue cap

0.00 Own: Ann McCurdy
Trn: Helen Pitts-Blasi (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR MORALES (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:00.2b 3/18 13 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:01.1b 7/20 2 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49bg 32/68 20 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :48b 13/51

2
15-1 White

Sock It to Me¢
Ch.c.2 Violence - Noble Ready by More Than Ready, KY
Red, white hoops, red and white cap

0.00 Own: Anthony Stephen
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ALBIN JIMENEZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :48.3b 2/53 a19 Oct 24 Ttc 3F ft :36bg 1/24 12 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :50b 35/61 6 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :49.4b 1/1

3
12-1 Blue

Le Chiffre¢
Dk B/ Br.g.2 Frosted - Blitz and Glamour by Awesome Again, KY
Black, red 'DH', red 'DH' on black cap

0.00 Own: Black Balled Racing, LLC (Destin Heath)
Trn: Destin G. Heath (0-0-0-0)

KEITH J. ASMUSSEN (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :48.3b 3/27 13 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :49.1b 37/59 1 Oct 24 TP o 4F ft :50.3b 45/56 a24 Sep 24 TPo 4F ft :47bg 1/59

4
12-1 Yellow

Game Day¢
Ch.c.2 Game Winner - Curry Cat by Tale of the Cat, KY
Pink, light blue sleeves, pink cap

0.00 Own: Matthew Kosco
Trn: Eric R. Reed (0-0-0-0)

GERARDO CORRALES (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :51.4b 26/27 16 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :49b 13/50 a4 Oct 24 Btp 3F ft :35.2bg 1/10 26 Sep 24 Btp 3F ft :36.4bg 2/3

5
9-2 Green

Akinmusire¢
Ch.c.2 Will Take Charge - Gotta B Kitten Me by Lucky Pulpit, KY
White, blue stars, red bars on sleeves, blue stars on white cap

74 Own: Michael Iavarone, Jules Iavarone and Jarrett Collins
Trn: Richard E. Dutrow, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

AXEL CONCEPCION (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 3 0 0 2 $34,460 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $7,300
Life: 3 0 0 2 $34,460 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $27,160
19Jun24 CD3 ft 5K»» :22¼º :46¶¹ 1:04¿¶ 2 ½Msw 92000 32-61 8 9 10¼¢ 7½ 6¹¡ 5¹¡ Ortiz J L 119 *1.88 Purse Thief119¸¢ Concrete Cruiser119¡ Beijing Boss119¨©wtough load,3-6p,willng 10
02May24 CD9 ft 5f»» :21¿¶ :45»¸ :58¸¿ 2 Stk - KyJuvnileB - 250k 73-85 2 7 7¾¢ 7¶^ 5½¡ 3¹£ Prat F 118 6.96 West Memorial118¶£ Strummin118¸ Akinmusire118¶ 3w,bore out7/16,stayed 8
10Apr24 Kee2 sys 4Kº» :22¹^ :45¼» :52¶½ 2 Msw 80000 56-76 9 12 11¶^ -- 7¿¡ 3º¢ Sanjur S 119 73.89 Raise the Bar119¸¢ Tuxedo Park112¸ Akinmusire119¸¢ whop st,4p,7pupr,belatd 12
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :51.2b 67/68 14 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :50.1b 13/25 8 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.1b 18/44 2 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :50.3b 58/68

6
4-1 Black

To Monarch
B.c.2 Caravaggio - Decor by Declaration of War, ON
Red, white hoops, green band on white sleeves, white cap

70 Own: Monarch Stables, Inc. (Frank Bertolino)
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (0-0-0-0)

BEN CURTIS (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 1 0 1 0 $12,563 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $12,563 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 Kee4 ft 7fº¹ :22¶^ :45½^ 1:24¾¶ 2 Msw 100000 102-70 1 2 1¶ 1¸ 1¶ 2º¢ Gaffalione T 119 11.18 C K Wonder119º¢ To Monarch119¸¢ Cromwell119¡ pace 2p, collared 1/8 10
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 CDp 4F fm :49.1bd 3/10 1 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:02.1b 7/16 21 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :50bg 83/99 7 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :48.3bg 17/84

7
7-2 Orange

Bermuda Blitz¢
Dk B/ Br.g.2 Vekoma - Bagh of Jewelz by A.P. Indy, KY
Maroon, white diamond belt, white diamonds on sleeves, maroon cap

72 Own: D. J. Stable, LLC (Leonard C. Green)
Trn: Mark E. Casse (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 1 0 0 1 $9,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $9,200 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $9,200

Track: 1 0 0 1 $9,200
25Sep24 CD5 ft 6f¸^^ :21»¼ :44¿º 1:10½¼ 2 ½Msw 92000 73-72 3 5 5¸¢ 4¶¡ 2¶ 3¶¢ Santana, Jr. R 119 4.56 Countthebrave119¨© Moral119¶¢ Bermuda Blitz119¸ 3-4p,bid,herdd,repelld 11
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :51b 34/38 13 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :53.2b 51/51 12 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :51.2b 75/75 7 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :50.3b 110/131

8
6-1 Pink

Hoff¢
B.c.2 Uncle Mo - Vigor by War Front, KY
Green and white diamonds, white diamond stripe on green sleeves, white cap

65 Own: Clark O. Brewster
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (0-0-0-0)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (0-0-0-0) 114»

2024: 2 0 1 0 $21,146 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $20,000
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $21,146 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,146

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,146
25Sep24 CD5 ft 6f¸^^ :21»¼ :44¿º 1:10½¼ 2 ½Msw 92000 84-52 7 2 3¡ 3¶ 5»¡ 8¶^ Asmussen E 118» 3.11 Countthebrave119¨© Moral119¶¢ Bermuda Blitz119¸ prompt 2wbtw,faded 1/4 11
11Sep24 KD1 fm p 6K¹» :22^¾ :45¹¶ 1:15¼¼ 2 ½Msw 100000 113-78 12 7 2¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¸£ Asmussen E 114» 5.11 Stashu119¸£ Hoff114¸¢ Captain Fancy119¸¡ stalk4w,bid3w,2nd best 12
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 Elp 5F ft 1:00.3b 3/6 11 Oct 24 Elp 4F ft :49.3b 6/8 3 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :48bg 3/35 20 Aug 24 CD 5F ft 1:01.4b 4/14

9
20-1 Aqua

Honor Point¢
B.c.2 Honor Code - Limbo Loose (IRE) by Fastnet Rock (AUS), KY
Hot pink, black fleur de lis, black chevrons on sleeves, hot pink cap

0.00 Own: Silverton Hill, LLC (Bonnie and Tommy Hamilton)
Trn: Brian A. Lynch (0-0-0-0)

IRVING MONCADA (0-0-0-0) 112½

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :50bg 114/157 26 Sep 24 Elp 4F ft :49.1b 26/79 16 Sep 24 Elp 5F ft 1:02b 9/11 9 Sep 24 Elp 5F ft 1:02b 6/10

10
12-1 Purple

McAfee¢
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Cloud Computing - Sataves by Uncle Mo, KY
Red, blue 'B' on white ball, blue blocks on white sleeves, red and white cap

0.00 Own: Black Type Thoroughbreds (Jake Ballis), Swinbank Sta
Trn: Richard E. Dutrow, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.4b 16/68 14 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.4b 2/25 8 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :50.2bg 34/44 1 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.3b 49/84

11
8-1 Gray

Killjoy¢
Gr/ro.g.2 Caravaggio - Sally Dangles by More Than Ready, KY
Pink, lime sash, lime dots on sleeves, lime cap

0.00 Own: Sweet Pea Stable (Emily North) and Lara Run, LLC (La
Trn: Larry Rivelli (0-0-0-0)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 TPo 5F ft 1:00b 3/21 13 Oct 24 Haw 5F ft 1:06.4b 18/18 6 Oct 24 Haw 4F ft :48.2bg 8/38 29 Sep 24 Haw 4F ft :52.1b 33/36

12
12-1 Lime

South Bend Tom¢
B.c.2 Liam's Map - Glycine by Pulpit, KY
White, white 'TCB' on kelly green ball, white cap

0.00 Own: Thomas C. Boyan and Albert M. Stall, Jr.
Trn: Albert M. Stall, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

JAMES GRAHAM (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.2b 12/38 17 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.2bg 27/52 10 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.4b 13/59 3 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.1bg 15/69
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred a
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Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Pick 3 (Races 1-3) / Daily Double / Pick 5 (Races 1-5) / Super High 5

1 Del Mar
Allowance/claiming The Ocean View

equibase.com/QR

Purse $150,000. (Plus up to $45,000 to Cal-Breds) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which
Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $40,000. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, And Starter Allowed 2 Lbs.
Claiming Price $40,000 (No Lasix Permitted Within 48 Hrs. Of Post Time For This Race) (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In The Last 2 Starts Preferred). Six And
One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Vlahos (L0)
Ch.r.3 Kantharos - Must Be Dreaming by Run Away and Hide, KY
Lime, white stars, white stars on sleeves, lime cap

84 Own: Pappas Horse Racing Corp., Cady and Leatherman, et
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN A. MALDONADO (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 3 1 0 1 $96,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 1 $96,000 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $39,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct24 SA5 ft 6f½^ :21¾¹ :44^¼ 1:09º¹ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 81-58 1 6 5¹ 6» 7¿¡ 8¸¶ Maldonado E A 119 bL 2.00 1153 Pilot Commander119¸£ Captivating Boy124¸¢ Red Pill122¡ tracked 2wd, faded 8
04May24 CD8 ft 1mº^ :44»¿ 1:09º¾ 1:35¿¼ 3 Stk - PDayMileG2 - 600k 106-90 11 1¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ 3¶¢ Maldonado E A 118 b 5.79 Seize the Grey118¶¢ Nash118«¬ Vlahos118¨© vied, cleared, gave in 12
09Mar24 SA4 ft 6K¾» :21º½ :43¼¿ 1:15½» 3 Msw 65000 107-103 1 1 1¡ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1º¡ Maldonado E A 122 bL 13.80 1211 Vlahos122º¡ Feel the Magic122£ Ball Don't Lie122¶¡ pace insd,drew clear 10
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:01.3hg 7/12 20 Oct 24 SA 3F ft :36.2h 6/28 28 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.3hg 27/60 21 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:02hg 37/64

2
12-1 White

McLaren Vale (L0)
B.g.5 Gun Runner - Magical Weekend by Any Given Saturday, KY
Black, blue and silver stars, blue collar and cuffs, black cap

93 $40,000 Own: Desimone, Gaudet and Kingma, et al.
Trn: Bill McLean (0-0-0-0)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 5 1 0 2 $34,920 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,900
2023: 7 0 1 3 $52,760 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $66,300
Life: 19 3 2 7 $196,686 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $48,480

Track: 3 1 1 1 $40,480
14Oct24 Fno4 ft 1m¸¹^ :47¾¹ 1:12^½ 1:38¶¶ 3g Aoc 32000nw1$/x 83-87 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¸ 4½¢ Jimenez Aburto L M 125 bL *1.10 Cardiff Crack120¶¢ Trusty Rusty125¹¡ Anitanewmercedes125¸¡ prssd,loomed1/4,flttnd 4
14Sep24 Fno7 ft 5K¼^ :22¾¾ :47¸¾ 1:03¹^ 3g Clm 32000 (32-30) 47-93 1 3 4º 4¹¡ 3º 3¸¡ Jimenez Aburto L M 121 bL *1.00 Town Performer121¸¡ Saint Ives121«¬ McLaren Vale121¹ 2-3w,closed,mssd 2nd 4
08Aug24 Dmr1 ft 1m¸^» :44¿¹ 1:10¿^ 1:39¹º 3g Clm 20000nw3/L-c 128-88 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1º¡ Ayuso A 125 bL *.30 McLaren Vale125º¡ Hardmoneymuchachos125¹¢ Rogue Son125¶£ ins,clear,mild urging 7

Claimed by Desimone, Fred, Kingma, Gregg and McLean, Bill from Hronis Racing LLC for $20,000, Sadler John W. - Trainer
04May24 SA2 ft 1m¶½^ :46¿½ 1:11¶½ 1:38^¶ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 98-100 5 3¶ 3¡ 3¨μ 1«¬ 3¨μ Ayuso A 122 bL 4.90 1259 Hero Status124¨μ Cowboy Mike124«¬ McLaren Vale122£ brk out,3wd,brsh late 5
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Pln 6F ft 1:16h 1/2 a6 Oct 24 Pln 6F ft 1:14.2h 1/3 29 Sep 24 Pln 6F ft 1:18h 3/3 2 Sep 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:05h 27/28

3
20-1 Blue

Bolt At Midnight (L0)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Bolt d'Oro - My Midnight Affair by Midnight Lute, KY
Green, white 'WEN-MICK RACING' and emblem, green 'WM' and shamrocks on white sleeves, green and white cap

74 Own: Ruis Racing, LLC
Trn: Mick Ruis, Sr. (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 5 1 1 0 $62,240 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,844
2023: 3 0 0 0 $1,500 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 8 1 1 0 $63,740 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
11May24 CD7 fm p¶¸ 1B¶^» :47^¾ 1:12¶¾ 1:43½^ 3 Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 104-81 9 8» 9º£ 12½ 11¾£ 10¶^¡ Machado L 118 bL 34.60 Rock'n a Halo118¡ Army Officer118¶¡ St. Armands Key118¸ 2wd btw,trailed,outrun 12
05Apr24 Kee6 ft 7fº¹ :22¸¾ :44¿¾ 1:22¿¶ 3 Stk - LafayetteB - 400k 73-48 7 4 7¹£ 7¼ 7¶¹ 7¸¿ Machado L 119 b 44.63 Glengarry118¹¡ Who Dey118¶ Frosty Indulgence118¶ trailed 4p, outrun 7
02Mar24 TP6 ft o 1Bº^ :48¹¶ 1:12¿¾ 1:44¸¸ 3 Stk - JBttglaMmL - 150k 98-84 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 4¹ 6¶^ Garcia M 118 b 3.76 Encino118¶ Epic Ride124¶£ Blue Eyed George120º£ ins pace, faded str 11
09Feb24 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :47¿½ 1:12¼¹ 1:37¹º 3 Msw 70000 90-107 1 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1º£ Machado L 120 bL *1.69 Bolt At Midnight120º£ Anthem King120¸¡ Army Officer120º¡ rebroke, cleared off 11
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48hg 13/44 18 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 23/28 11 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 4/19 5 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:00h 10/67

4
6-1 Yellow

Navy Man (L0)
B.g.4 Bolt d'Oro - Gentle Humor by Distorted Humor, KY
Fuchsia, teal sash, teal chevrons on sleeves, fuchsia cap

83 Own: William K. Warren, Jr. and Suzanne Warren
Trn: Michael McCarthy (0-0-0-0)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 2 1 0 0 $20,120 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 7 1 1 1 $75,840 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 2 2 $117,280 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $47,860

Track: 3 0 1 0 $20,500
04Oct24 SA8 ft 1m¶½» :46½» 1:11¸¹ 1:37»¾ 3g SOC 50000/50000 101-96 1 4¸ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸¡ Hernandez J J 125 bfL 3.10 1047 Navy Man125¸¡ Demotivate121¡ Jerry's Spirit121£ wpulled,duel ins,best 10
20Jul24 Dmr10 ft 6Kº» :21½¹ :44¸¼ 1:15º¶ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 89-76 4 5 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 6»¢ 5¶¶ Hernandez J J 122 bL 7.80 Thorne House124¼¡ Yellow Brick122¹¢ Tranche120¡ wbp early,drftd bit trn 8
01Oct23 SA8 ft 6K¿» :21»¾ :44¹½ 1:15¸½ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 58-61 6 8 6º¡ 7»£ 7¶^ 7¶¾ Rosario J 119 bL 9.60 1048 Positivity124¹¢ Bus Buzz121»¡ Father Delay119¶ wbpd st,4-5w,no menace 9
02Sep23 Dmr6 ft 7f¼^ :22¹½ :45¼¼ 1:22»½ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 70-94 1 9 7» 6¹£ 4¼ 4¶^ Prat F 119 bL 4.60 Dr. Venkman119»¡ Finneus119º¢ Hot Rod Rumble124¨μwstep slow,ins,miss3rd 9
Workout(s): a25 Oct 24 Slr 4F ft :47.4h 1/5 a18 Oct 24 Slr 4F ft :47.3h 1/10 27 Sep 24 Slr 4F ft :48.4h 2/13 21 Sep 24 Slr 4F ft :48.1h 8/41

5
8-5 Green

Red Flag (L0)
Ch.g.6 Tamarkuz - Surrender by Stormy Atlantic, KY
Royal blue, royal blue 'MG' on neon green framed white diamond, royal blue framed green hoops on white sleeves, green and white stripe on royal cap

100 $40,000 Own: Seahawk Racing
Trn: Mark Glatt (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 2 2 0 0 $66,600 Turf: 5 1 0 2 $58,460
2023: 3 0 0 3 $27,000 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $9,000
Life: 13 4 0 5 $225,160 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $46,340

Track: 4 3 0 0 $127,700
07Sep24 Dmr10 ft 6Kº» :21º¼ :43¿¼ 1:15¼¹ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-c 101-107 5 7 6¹ 4¸¡ 2«¬ 1£ Rispoli U 124 L 2.50 Red Flag124£ Pilot Commander119¹ All That Glory119¶¢ 4wd mv,duel,driving 12

Claimed by Seahawk Racing from Johnston Keith for $40,000, Mullins Jeff - Trainer
03Aug24 Dmr4 ft 6fº» :22¸¸ :45^¶ 1:09»º 3g Clm 40000 (40-35)-c 91-103 6 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¹¡ Rispoli U 120 L 5.20 Red Flag120¹¡ Chasin Munny120¡ Good With People120º¢ pace inside,clear uppr 7

Claimed by Johnston Keith F. from Ingordo, Dorothy, Jones, James F. and Jones, Jeffrey R. for $40,000, Shirreffs John A. - Trainer
07Apr23 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22¹¼ :44¾¿ 1:09¶¼ 4g Aoc 100000nw2$/x-N 55-96 6 3 4¹ 3¸ 2¸ 3¹¡ Bravo J 122 L 7.90 1116 Sunrise Journey124¸¢ Tigre Di Slugo124¶¢ Red Flag122¶¡ w4-3w,drftd str,lost2nd 6
19Feb23 SA2 ft 7f¸¾ :23¶¼ :46^¼ 1:21¾¿ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 64-105 3 3 4¸ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¹£ Espinoza V 122 L 7.30 1134 Holden the Lute122¹¡ Clem Labine124¨μ Red Flag122¸¡wpulled,3w,bid,no match 5
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 12/37 6 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48.4h 28/74 28 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :48h 16/71 20 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :50.2h 49/59

6
4-1 Black

Skinner
B.c.4 Curlin - Winding Way by Malibu Moon, KY
Purple, gold diamond framed 'CRK,' gold diamonds on sleeves, purple and gold cap

99 Own: C R K Stable, LLC
Trn: John Shirreffs (0-0-0-0)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 7 1 2 2 $249,200 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $6,000
Life: 10 1 2 3 $287,300 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 1 1 $77,600
26Nov23 Dmr8 ft 1N»^ :48¼^ 1:13º¶ 1:49¼¿ 3g Stk - NatvDivrG3 - 100k 97-104 6 7¼ 7º 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¢ Smith M E 119 *1.10 Mr Fisk118¶¢ Skinner119¸¡ Newgrange123»¢ 3wide,4deep,willingly 7
30Sep23 SA8 wf 1N¾^ :46¿¶ 1:10»¿ 1:47¼¸ 3g Stk - AwsmAgnG1 - 300k 73-108 4 9¾¢ 9¶^ 9¶^ 5½ 5»¢ Smith M E 119 8.80 1154 Slow Down Andy122¸¢ Defunded126¶ Senor Buscador124¶¡ track4w,2-3w,improved 9
02Sep23 Dmr10 ft 1L¸^ :46¼^ 1:36¾¹ 2:03¶¿ 3g Stk - PacifcClG1 - 1000k 100-102 10 7½ 7½ 6¹£ 4º 5» Berrios H I 118 8.00 Arabian Knight118¨μ Geaux Rocket Ride118¶¢ Slow Down Andy124¶ angled out str,improvd 10
08Jul23 Lrc9 ft 1N»¾ :47½» 1:11¿¿ 1:48½¸ 3 Stk - LosAlDbyL - 125k 105-99 2 4º 4¸ 4¸ 3º 2¸¡ Smith M E 122 1.20 Reincarnate122¸¡ Skinner122¸¡ Prince Abu Dhabi122¸w3-4w,drifted str,wllng 5
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48.3h 31/68 20 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 8/51 11 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 4/19 2 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 4/15

7
8-1 Orange

Captivating Boy (L0)
B.g.4 Uncaptured - Lilly Marlene by Lost Soldier, FL
Navy, white circled 'JKX,' white and navy halved sleeves, navy cap

92 Own: JKX Racing
Trn: Craig Dollase (0-0-0-0)

KYLE FREY (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 8 2 2 1 $99,420 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $522
2023: 5 2 3 0 $36,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 4 5 1 $136,470 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $19,478

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct24 SA5 ft 6f½^ :21¾¹ :44^¼ 1:09º¹ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 101-98 5 1 1¡ 1¶ 2¶ 2¸£ Frey K 124 bL 25.10 1080 Pilot Commander119¸£ Captivating Boy124¸¢ Red Pill122¡ pace,cleared,yield1/8 8
20Jul24 Elp6 fm p¶^ 5K¶^¾ :21»¾ :43¾¿ 1:01º¼ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-c 63-78 10 6 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 5¹¡ 9º¡ Bejarano R 122 bL 18.03 Honeyquist122«¬ Counterstrike115¶ Chiseler122«¬ 3p into lane, leveled 10

Claimed by Klausa Joseph from Miller David E. for $50,000, Cook Jason G. - Trainer
28Jun24 CD1 ft 5K»» :22^» :44¾¹ 1:03¶¶ 4g Clm 32000-c 100-100 7 1 1¶ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¶¢ Machado L 118 bL *2.88 Captivating Boy118¶¢ Gunner Bay118¹ G T Five Hundred118£ clear 2p, held sway 8

Claimed by Miller David E. from Adams, Tony, Adams, Angela, Connors, James Michael and Rasmussen, Rick for $32,000, Morey William E. - Trainer
27May24 Pid6 ft o 6fº¾ :21¾¿ :44¿º 1:09½¾ 3g Aoc 40000nw2/x-N 87-75 6 7 6¸£ 4£ 3¸ 5º£ Gallardo A A 122 bL 2.80 Spirited Sol122¶¢ Diamond Dust122¶¡ Nice Ace122¶ whopped st,drft in,wknd 7
Workout(s): 28 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48.4h 16/34 20 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48h 12/90 28 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 5/60 21 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 35/64

8
20-1 Pink

Zeus' War
Ch.c.4 Dialed In - First Tomoe by First Samurai, KY
Light blue, white epaulets, black hoops, black diamonds on sleeves, blue cap

91 Own: Jethorse, LLC
Trn: Tim McCanna (0-0-0-0)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 6 1 1 0 $27,260 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 1 1 0 $24,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 2 0 $51,460 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $6,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Jul24 Pln8 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :48^¾ 1:12¹¶ 1:41»¼ 3g Stk - PLNMileB - 150k 85-73 6 6¸¡ 7¹ 8º£ 8¶¹ 8¸¸£ Espinoza A 121 b 19.30 Lammas125¸ Mixto121¡ Prince Abu Dhabi121¸£ 4-5w,5-6w,empty drive 8
01Jun24 GG7 ft o 1m¶»^ :48»¿ 1:12¸¿ 1:37^¾ 3g Aoc 62500cnd-N 82-101 1 1¸¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¶ 4¸£ Espinoza A 123 bwL 2.90 1211 Il Bellator123¸¢ Tesoro123¨μ Prince Abu Dhabi123¨μ pace,game,outfinished 6
27Apr24 SA4 ft 6K¾» :21¿» :44¹¼ 1:14¾¸ 4g Stk - KonaGoldL - 100k 51-92 6 7 7»¡ 7»£ 5¼¡ 4¶¶¡ Rispoli U 120 b 32.50 1225 The Chosen Vron124£ Happy Jack120» Express Train124»£ whit gate,4-5w,improved 7
23Mar24 GG6 ft o 6f¼^ :22¼¼ :45º» 1:09»½ 4g Aoc 62500cnd-N 68-107 4 5 5¹ 5¹ 4¶ 2¨© Espinoza A 125 bwL 4.60 1228 Prince Abu Dhabi123¨© Zeus' War125¸ Proof He Rides125¶¡ 2w-ins,just missed 6
Workout(s): a26 Oct 24 Pln 5F ft :59.4h 1/32 a18 Oct 24 Pln 5F ft :59h 1/22 10 Oct 24 Pln 5F ft 1:01.3h 3/13 3 Oct 24 Pln 4F ft :49h 3/22

9
6-1 Aqua

Dothraki (L0)
B.c.3 Into Mischief - Vanquished by Empire Maker, KY
Royal blue, yellow star, royal blue and yellow diamonds on sleeves, yellow cap

75 Own: SF Racing LLC, Starlight Racing and Madaket Stables
Trn: Bob Baffert (0-0-0-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 1 1 0 0 $24,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $24,600 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $24,600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Jun24 Lrc7 ft 6K¶º^ :21½¹ :43¾¿ 1:17¾¾ 3g Msw 41000 96-75 3 1 2¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¨μ Frey K 120 bL *.40 Dothraki120¨μ Schwarzmeier120¨μ Mongolian Gold126¸¡wdriftd1/16,bled,eq amb 5
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:00h 6/51 a18 Oct 24 SA 5F ft :58.3hg 1/28 13 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 3/52 a6 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :47.1h 1/74
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Bolt At Midnight - has been gelded since last start.

a
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DEL MAR (Breeders' Cup) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 1:35 p.m.



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Pick 3 (Races 2-4) / Daily Double / Pick 4 (Races 2-5) / Super High 5

2 Del Mar
Stakes Senator Ken Maddy Stakes

$200,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $200,000. FOR FILLIES AND MARES TWO-YEAR-OLDS AND UPWARD. By subscription of $200 or by Supplementary Nomination of $2,000 at time of entry. $3000 to start with
$200,000 Guaranteed of which $120,000 to the winner, $40,000 to second, $24,000 to third, $12,000 to fourth, and $4,000 to fifth. Two-Year-Olds 114 lbs. Three-Year-Olds 126 lbs. Older
127 lbs. Non winners of a Gr. Stakes since May 1, 2024 allowed 2 lbs.;. High weights preferred. Second preference, Gr. placed in 2024. Third preference will be determined by 2024
non-claiming earnings. STARTERS TO BE NAMED THROUGH THE ENTRY BOX MONDAY, OCTOBER 28 BY THE CLOSING TIME OF ENTRIES. A trophy will be presented to the
winning owner. Five Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Stay and ScamÀ
B.f.4 Square Eddie - Puff Pastry by Momentum, CA
White, purple hoop, white hoop on purple sleeves, purple cap

100 Own: Reddam Racing, LLC
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (0-0-0-0) 125

2024: 9 3 1 4 $257,420 Turf: 13 5 3 4 $394,960
2023: 7 3 2 0 $158,940 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 6 3 4 $416,360 Distance: 3 2 0 1 $114,540

Track: 5 2 0 1 $121,040
12Oct24 SA9 fm y *6K¾º :21¾¼ :43¾¾ 1:12º^ 3gklStk - CADistafHB - 100k 90-98 7 6 3» 3» 3¡ 3¸ Rispoli U 124 *.90 1053 Grand Slam Smile120¶ Big Summer123¶ Stay and Scam124¨μ ins,bid btw1/8,outkckd 11
18Aug24 Dmr9 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :46¹¼ 1:10½¾ 1:34¼½ 3gklStk - SolnBechB - 150k 94-101 1 3¹ 3»¡ 3¸¡ 3¡ 5¸¢ Gutierrez M 125 *.90 Moment's Pleasure119¶£ Rose Maddox125¨© Court Snort123¨μ bid3deep uppr,faltered 11
27Jul24 Dmr7 fm p¶¸ 5f¶» :22¹º :44¾¸ :56º¸ 3gk Stk - DasycutrHL - 100k 108-99 8 1 2¶¡ 2¸ 3¶¡ 3¹ Gutierrez M 122 2.30 Connie Swingle122¶£ Elm Drive123¶¢ Stay and Scam122¡wbp early turn,brsh upr 8
25May24 SA6 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼» :46¼¾ 1:10»^ 1:35¶¹ 3gklStk - FrnsValtnB - 100k 114-104 10 2¶¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶ Gutierrez M 122 *.50 1097 Stay and Scam122¶ Moment's Pleasure116¶¢ Cornelia Fort124¨μ stlk,prss2w,clear,held 10
27Apr24 SA9 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46¸º 1:10½½ 1:34^¼ 4gk Stk - RylHrineG3 - 100k 103-95 8 5¸ 5¹ 5¸ 2¡ 3¹¡ Gutierrez M 120 *2.10 1055 Uncorked120¸ Justique120¶¡ Stay and Scam120¸ wbrsh4w into str,faltrd 9
04Apr24 SA7 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47¸¹ 1:10¾¼ 1:34¶¼ 4gk Stk - WilshireG3 - 100k 89-92 4 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ 2¸ Gutierrez M 120 *1.80 1059 Nadette122¸ Stay and Scam120¸£ Ascendancy122¶ regain lead,clr,caught 10
17Mar24 SA7 fm y¸^ *6K¶¶» :22º¾ :44»¼ 1:12¼¼ 4gklStk - IrshOBrinB - 100k 83-103 3 1 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¶ 1¡ Gutierrez M 122 *1.20 1075 Stay and Scam122¡ Chancery Way124¨μ Chismosa124¡ wbid2w1/4,lost whip upr 7
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :48.4h 9/23 5 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :49.1h 9/18 28 Sep 24 SA o 4F ft :48.3h 13/22 21 Sep 24 SAo 4F ft :48.2h 16/39

2
4-1 White

Sassy NatureÀ
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Straight Fire - Renee's Queen by After Market, CA
Red, gold 'CTR' on silver shield, black, gold and silver hoops on right sleeve, black cuffs and collar, red cap

97 Own: C T R Stables, LLC
Trn: Luis Mendez (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN A. MALDONADO (0-0-0-0) 125

2024: 4 1 0 0 $66,180 Turf: 12 4 2 0 $286,450
2023: 11 4 2 1 $271,110 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 5 2 1 $337,790 Distance: 7 4 1 0 $257,220

Track: 5 2 0 0 $140,620
12Oct24 SA9 fm y *6K¾º :21¾¼ :43¾¾ 1:12º^ 3gklStk - CADistafHB - 100k 123-94 9 1 1¹¡ 1¹ 1¡ 6º Maldonado E A 122 4.10 1215 Grand Slam Smile120¶ Big Summer123¶ Stay and Scam124¨μ pace insd,yield midstr 11
31Aug24 Dmr9 fm p 5f¸^ :21½½ :44¹¾ :56¶º 3g Stk - GrnFlshHG3 - 150k 134-103 3 1 1¡ 1¶ 2¡ 7¹£ Cedillo A 117 f 6.20 Motorious123£ Johnny Podres120«¬ No Nay Hudson120¶¡ duel ins,clear,weaknd 10
02Aug24 Dmr1 fm p¹^ 5f¶» :22º¸ :44º¸ :56º¸ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 109-107 1 1 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1º 1¶¢ Fresu A 119 fL 18.40 Sassy Nature119¶¢ Daniel's Magic122£ Unconquerable Keen120«¬ opened up,held safely 6
27Jan24 GP9 ft 7f¹^ :22¸^ :44¾¸ 1:23^º 4gk Stk - InsdInfoG2 - 200k 106-61 7 1 1¶ 1«¬ 7¾ 10¶¿£ Murphy O 120 20.10 Olivia Darling120¸¢ Bluefield118¸¢ Maryquitecontrary120»¢ pace 2path, faltered 10
03Nov23 CD6 gd p¹¼ 5K½^ :22¸¿ :45»¸ 1:04¶¼ 3 k Alw 141000 111-89 1 4 1¡ 2«¬ 2¸¡ 4»¢ Bejarano R 122 fL *1.09 Redifined118¹¢ Jill Jitterbug118¸ Stone Silent118«¬ vied ins foe-2p, faded 5
06Oct23 Kee5 gd p¶^ 5K¶¶^ :21¿½ :43¿º 1:01¾¸ 3 k Alw 130000nw1/s/tL 92-103 5 1 1¶ 1¸ 1¸ 2¨μ Prat F 122 fL 4.54 Bling120¨μ Sassy Nature122º¢ Isabel Alexandra120«¬ clear 2p,collared late 9
01Sep23 Dmr5 fm p¹^ 5f¸^ :22¶¼ :44¿^ :56»º 3gk Aoc 100000cnd-N 113-102 2 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1«¬ Maldonado E A 118 fL 3.40 Sassy Nature118«¬ Brandon'smylawyer120¶¢ Honey Pants120«¬ clear to 1/16, lasted 6
Workout(s): a26 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :47.1h 1/68 7 Oct 24 SA 3F ft :35.1h 3/27 30 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :48.3h 15/34 25 Aug 24 Dmr 4F ft :47.2h 10/106

3
7-2 Blue

Just Nails (L0)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Twirling Candy - Fly Me to Dubai by Into Mischief, KY
White, red cardinal, red ball on sleeves, white cap

96 Own: George Hicker and Button Stable (Jimmy Taylor)
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

LANFRANCO DETTORI (0-0-0-0) 125

2024: 9 2 5 0 $150,520 Turf: 11 3 5 0 $200,220
2023: 2 1 0 0 $49,700 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 3 6 0 $210,220 Distance: 5 2 2 0 $126,100

Track: 5 2 2 0 $126,100
04Oct24 SA7 fm y *6K¶¹¶ :21»¹ :43¼¶ 1:11»^ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 93-100 1 1 3¸¡ 2«¬ 1¹ 1¹¢ Maldonado E A 122 bL *1.70 1009 Just Nails122¹¢ Tom's Regret124¨μ Granny Budgie121¶¢ stalk ins,bid2w,clear 7
02Sep24 Dmr6 fm p¶¸ 5f¸^ :22¶¿ :44¹^ :56¸½ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 92-97 3 5 5¹¡ 7»£ 5¼ 2¸¡ Maldonado E A 122 bL 3.50 Kissed by Fire120¸¡ Just Nails122¨μ Big Summer122¡ stdy btwn3/8,tip3wd 8
24Aug24 Dmr8 fm p¶¸ 5f¸^ :22º¸ :44¿¶ :56¼^ 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 107-103 4 4 2¡ 2¡ 1¡ 1¨© Maldonado E A 122 bL 3.60 Just Nails122¨© Party On Girl124£ Pushiness121¡ prss outsd,led,won bob 9
01Aug24 Dmr4 fm p¹^ 5f¶» :22¾¾ :46¸º :57¼¼ 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 89-92 4 4 5¶¢ 5¶¢ 5¶¡ 2¡ Fresu A 122 bL *2.30 Big Summer124¡ Just Nails122«¬ Headed for Om120¶¡ waited 2wd, denied 8
02Jun24 SA6 fm p¶^ 6f»» :22¸½ :44»¿ 1:09¹^ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 99-88 7 4 5¹¢ 4º¡ 2º 2¸ Fresu A 124 L *1.40 979 Itzel124¸ Just Nails124¨μ Adaay In Asia126«¬ w2-3w,brief traffic1/4 9
05May24 SA9 fm y¶^ *6K¶¹^ :21º¶ :43»¶ 1:12¼^ 3gk Alw 55000nw1$/x 97-99 10 2 5º¡ 5»¡ 4¸¡ 2«¬ Fresu A 124 L 2.70 1002 Vitalera124«¬ Just Nails124«¬ Excelia124¡ 3-4w,mvd out,late bid 11
06Apr24 SA7 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46½¿ 1:10¾¾ 1:34¶¿ 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 100-91 12 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 4¹¢ Maldonado E A 122 L 7.00 985 Royal Charter124¸ Irresistible Force122£ Hennys Crazy Train122¡ pace inside,wknd late 12
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Dmr 4F ft :48.2h 12/32 20 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :48.4h 20/33 a29 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :46.4h 1/63 22 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :49h 35/119

4
6-1 Yellow

Twirling Queen
B.f.3 Twirling Candy - Adventurous Lady by Kantharos, KY
Black, gold circled 'GU,' gold hoop on sleeves, black cap

88 Own: GU Racing Stable, LLC
Trn: Jose Francisco D' Angelo (0-0-0-0)

LUIS SAEZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 5 4 0 0 $321,155 Turf: 2 2 0 0 $212,820
2023: 4 1 0 0 $58,283 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 5 0 0 $379,438 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $103,960

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Oct24 Kee9 ft 7fº¹ :22»¹ :45¸¿ 1:23¸¶ 3 k Stk - RavenRunG2 - 350k 90-63 4 5 1¡ 2¡ 7½¡ 9¸^ Concepcion A 118 b 31.36 Emery118¸ My Mane Squeeze120¸¡ Fibber118«¬ vied 2wd btwn, wknd 10
12Jul24 Sar9 fm p¶¸ 5K¿» :21¼» :44¼¾ 1:01¿¹ 3 k Stk - CrntnCpL - 150k 87-98 4 3 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1£ Saez L 122 b 3.70 Twirling Queen122£ Kairyu124£ Cloudwalker120¨μ 3-4p trn,lead3/16,held 7
11May24 CD10 fm p¶¸ 5K½^ :21»¾ :44¿¾ 1:03¶¸ 3 k Stk - MamzelleL - 225k 113-97 6 2 3¶ 3¸ 1«¬ 1£ Arrieta F 118 b 10.72 Twirling Queen118£ Toupie118¡ Cloudwalker118¶¡ ins,4p upr,led1/8,held 12
24Mar24 GP8 ft u 5f¶^» :21º¼ :44¹^ :56¸¸ 3 k Stk - MldyOClrsB - 100k 90-91 5 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1£ Saez L 120 b 13.80 Twirling Queen120£ Karaya120¸£ Pretty Liam118»¢ duel 2wd, left lead 7
08Feb24 GP8 ft o 5f¶^» :21¸¾ :44¶¿ :56^½ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 82-83 4 9 3¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ Saez L 120 bL 31.30 Twirling Queen120¡ Dot120¨μ Pretty Liam120£ wbump 2x, 3w, left lead 11
06Oct23 Kee4 ft 6fº» :21¼½ :45¶^ 1:11º¶ 2 k Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 89-66 4 2 4¹£ 3¸¡ 4º 4¼¡ Saez L 122 b *1.94 Xtreme Smoke Show122¶¡ Our Keepsake117¶¢ Done Enough122¹£ 4-3p,5p1/4,lug,left ld 8
14Sep23 CD6 ft 6Kº» :21¿½ :45½¸ 1:17º½ 2 k Aoc 100000nw2/L-N 100-67 7 1 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 4¼¡ Santana, Jr. R 122 b 5.16 Fibber122¶ Sam's Treasure122¸£ Zadorsky122¸£ 3w,bid 2w5/16,led,yldd 8
Workout(s): a4 Oct 24 Kee 3F ft :35.1b 1/10 19 Sep 24 Cdt 4F ft :47.4b 2/21 30 Aug 24 Sar 4F ft :50.4b 45/47 11 Aug 24 Sar 4F ft :50.1b 122/182

5
10-1 Green

Shoshanah
B.m.5 Weigelia - Dancingwithdebbie by Mizzen Mast, PA
Blue, green diamonds, green sleeves, blue cap

85 Own: Suanne Hallman and Kyle M. Horlacher
Trn: Kyle M. Horlacher (0-0-0-0)

PACO LOPEZ (0-0-0-0) 125

2024: 4 0 2 0 $43,600 Turf: 6 3 2 0 $121,582
2023: 6 3 2 0 $102,682 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $7,500
Life: 17 5 5 0 $197,753 Distance: 5 2 2 0 $84,382

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Sep24 Lrl9 fm p¾½ 6f¶^ :23¹º :45¼^ 1:08ºº 3gk Stk - SsblLdyTDB - 100k 86-80 9 2 2«¬ 2¡ 5¸£ 8¼¢ Carrasco V R 120 10.50 Loon Cry122¶ Queen of the Mud120£ Love Appeals124«¬ prompted, gave way 10
11Aug24 Mth5 fm p¸º 5f½¼ :21º¶ :45^½ :57¸¾ 3gk Stk - IncblRvngB - 100k 130-100 6 1 1¡ 1¹ 1¹ 2¶ Rojas M 118 7.80 Love Appeals118¶ Shoshanah118¶¢ Lady Mia118¨© vied early, yielded 6
11Jul24 Sar4 ft u 5K»¹ :21½¶ :44¿¿ 1:03¾¾ 4gk Aoc 80000cnd-N 93-60 2 3 2¸ 3¶¡ 6¿ 6¶¹¡ Martinez F 111½ 15.00 Run for the Hills120º¡ Lady Milagro118¶ L Street Lady118¶£wstumbled st, tired 6
17May24 Pim11 gd p 5fº» :22^^ :45¾¶ :58¸¿ 3gk Stk - TheVryOneB - 100k 136-92 4 1 1¡ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 2¸¢ Rojas M 120 22.40 Future Is Now120¸¢ Shoshanah120¨μ Hollywood Walk120¨© rail, second best 10
18Nov23 Lrl8 fm p¾½ 5K½» :22¸º :44¼½ 1:01¿» 3gk Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 92-92 2 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¸ 1«¬ Rojas M 118» 19.20 1120 Shoshanah118«¬ Shasta Star119£ Can't Buy Love123¨μ asked 1/8, tenacious 9
14Oct23 Baq4 sysu 6f»^ :22^¿ :45½¼ 1:11¸¿ 3gk Stk - FloralPrkB - 125k 110-59 2 1 1¡ 1«¬ 4¶¡ 4¶¸¡ Davis K 124 9.50 Scotish Star122¶¡ Risk Free118¾¢ Salvaje122¸£ ins foe,2p turn,tired 4
11Sep23 Pid3 ft o 6fº¾ :22º^ :45»½ 1:10¸^ 3gklAoc 25000cnd-N 96-85 2 3 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¹¢ Martinez G A 124 4.70 Simply Stated120¹¢ Shoshanah124¸¢ Rusty My Brother118¶ no match,best of rest 5
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Faio 4F ft :48.1b 2/5 a19 Oct 24 Faio 3F ft :35b 1/8 a12 Oct 24 Faio 5F ft :59.2b 1/15 a5 Oct 24 Faio 4F ft :48b 1/19

6
5-2 Black

Kissed by Fire (L0)
B.f.4 Friesan Fire - Kiss in the Forest by Forest Wildcat, MD
Navy and silver horizonal halves, lime hoop and emblem, silver and lime hoops on navy sleeves, lime cap

84 Own: CWTB, LLC, Exline-Border Racing, LLC and Ocean Re
Trn: Peter Eurton (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 125

2024: 4 1 0 0 $51,925 Turf: 9 4 2 0 $206,525
2023: 5 3 2 0 $154,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 4 3 0 $223,025 Distance: 4 3 1 0 $151,400

Track: 6 3 2 0 $167,900
02Sep24 Dmr6 fm p¶¸ 5f¸^ :22¶¿ :44¹^ :56¸½ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x 115-104 8 1 1¶ 1¸ 1¹¡ 1¸¡ Fresu A 120 L 3.80 Kissed by Fire120¸¡ Just Nails122¨μ Big Summer122¡ clear,2w-ins,riddn out 8
14Jul24 Lrl5 fm p¾½ 6f¶^ :22¿º :45¿» 1:09¶» 3gkjStk - JameelaB - 75k 101-81 10 2 2¶ 2¶ 4¶¡ 7¹¡ Rodriguez J 120 *1.50 Alla Breve122«¬ Hollywood Walk120¨μ Bosserati120¶ 2wd, gave way 10
13Apr24 Kee7 gd p 5K¶¹¸ :21¸¾ :44¸¿ 1:02½¿ 3gk Stk - GntsCswyG3 - 300k 57-64 8 8 12¶^ 11¶^ 12¶¶ 12¶¼ Smith M E 122 11.16 Roses for Debra124¶¢ Love Reigns122¶ Elm Drive122¡ at rear 5p, outrun 12
14Jan24 SA7 fm y¶^ *6K¶^½ :22¶½ :43¿¿ 1:12º^ 4gk Stk - LsCngasG3 - 100k 106-101 4 1 2«¬ 1¶ 1«¬ 5¸ Smith M E 120 6.50 1153 Honey Pants120«¬ Elm Drive124£ Gracelund Gray122£ clear,drft xing,faltrd 11
11Nov23 Dmr5 fm p 5f¹^ :22¸¸ :44¼» :56^½ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 102-106 4 1 1¡ 1¸ 1¸ 1¸ Smith M E 120 L *.60 Kissed by Fire120¸ Queen Molotov115¡ Runninwiththeboyz120¶¡ 3w-ins,drifted out str 7
07Oct23 SA10 fm p 6fº» :21º½ :43¾¸ 1:07»¼ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 141-100 4 1 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¸ 1¸¢ Smith M E 119 L *1.10 1126 Kissed by Fire119¸¢ Gem Mine122¨μ Real Fire122£ clear trn,kept to task 10
17Aug23 Dmr1 fm p¹^ 5f¸^ :22½¼ :45»¸ :57¸¹ 3gk Msw 82000 100-95 1 1 1¶ 1º 1¼ 1¹¡ Smith M E 120 L *.30 Kissed by Fire120¹¡ Make It Snow120¸¢ Thirty Carats120º¡ opened up turn,rdn out 5
Workout(s): a27 Oct 24 SAo 2F ft :24.2h 1/4 20 Oct 24 SA o 4F ft :47.4h 10/33 a13 Oct 24 SAo 3F ft :34.2h 1/4 7 Oct 24 SA o 4F ft :50.2h 17/23

7
6-1 Orange

Omnipontet (BRZ)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Hat Trick (JPN) - Believable Winner (BRZ) by Put It Back, BRZ
Black and white blocks, yellow and blue stripes on white sleeves, black and white blocks on cap

0.00 Own: R Unicorn Stable
Trn: Philip D' Amato (0-0-0-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (0-0-0-0) 125

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 2 1 1 $17,473
2023: 6 2 2 1 $18,138 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $665
Life: 6 2 2 1 $18,138 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Sep23 eCjd(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:33º¸ 3 k Stk - Barao de Piracicaba G1 - 14k 1 2¨μ Moreira J 126 5.40 For Flying126¨μ Omnipontet126¡ Nusa Dua126¡ just failed 9
05Aug23 eCjd(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:33¼¾ 3 k Stk - Margarida Polak Lara G1 - 36k 10 3º¡ Moreira J 126 2.90 Lillacea126¶¢ For Flying126¹¢ Omnipontet126¨μ ran on well for 3rd 12
08Jul23 eCjd(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:36¾¿ 3 k Stk - Emerald Hill - 5k 3 5¶¡ Fernandes H D 126 *1.00 Shallow Now126¨μ Lillacea126£ Nusa Dua126¨μ always mid-division 9
05May23 eCjd(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:27¾¸ 2 k Stk - Joao Cecilio Ferraz G1 - 14k 5 1£ Fernandes H D 123 3.90 Omnipontet123£ Lillacea123¶ Nusa Dua123¨μ led & held on 10
08Apr23 eCjd(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:32¿¸ 2 k Alw 3772 8 1º Fernandes H D 123 2.60 Omnipontet123º Felicia123¶¢ Last Dance123£ forged clear 12
11Mar23 eCjd(BRZ) hy 7f 1:27¶¶ 2 Alw 3656 1 2¹¢ Moreira J 123 *.20 Rondonia Do Futuro123¹¢ Omnipontet123¶£ Cambaia123£ led, headed, ran on 5
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:03.1h 58/63 21 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:02.4h 17/26 13 Oct 24 LA 5F ft 1:01h 9/23 6 Oct 24 LA 5F ft 1:01.3h 14/20
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired a
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DEL MAR (Breeders' Cup) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 2:10 p.m.



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Pick 3 (Races 3-5) / Daily Double / Super High 5

3 Del Mar
Stakes Golden State Juvenile Fillies Stakes

$175,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $175,000. FOR GOLDEN STATE SERIES ELIGIBLE CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIRED FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD. By subscription of $175 each to accompany the
nomination or by Supplementary nomination of $25,000 at time of entry for Non Golden State Series eligible horses or $1,750 for Golden State Series eligible horses. All horses to pay
$2,625 to start with $175,000 guaranteed of which $99,750 to the winner, $33,250 to second, $21,000 to third, $10,500 to fourth, $7,000 to fifth, and $3,500 to sixth. Weight 124 lbs.
Non-Winners of a Sweepstakes allowed 2 lbs. Non-Winners of A race other than Claiming or Starter allowed 4 lbs. High weights preferred. STARTERS TO BE NAMED THROUGH THE
ENTRY BOX MONDAY, OCTOBER 28 BY THE CLOSING TIME OF ENTRIES. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner. Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Hot Girl WalkÀ
B.f.2 Bodexpress - Awesome Mama by Awesome Again, CA
Gold, black circled 'B,' black sleeves, gold cap

76 Own: Richard Barton
Trn: Carla Gaines (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 3 2 1 0 $117,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 2 1 0 $117,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 2 1 0 $117,000
02Sep24 Dmr5 ft 6fº» :21½½ :45¸½ 1:11¸¾ 2 klStk - GenPortinB - 100k 93-83 5 2 3¸ 1¡ 1¹¡ 1¶¢ Fresu A 121 5.50 Hot Girl Walk121¶¢ In the Air Tonight124¶º Cayucos121¶ wbid3w,bothered foes1/4 6
11Aug24 Dmr5 ft 5K¿^ :21¼¼ :45»¹ 1:05½¹ 2 klMsw 75000 91-68 9 10 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¹¡ 1¹ Fresu A 120 *.60 Hot Girl Walk120¹ Lil' Boom Boom120¨μ Om N Joy120¡ wstp slw,chs,duel2w,clr 10
20Jul24 Dmr6 ft 5f»» :22½^ :46¶¹ :58¸¸ 2 klMsw 75000 76-76 8 7 5¸¡ 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¸£ Fresu A 120 5.30 Cayucos120¸£ Hot Girl Walk120¹¢ Pavel's Etoile120»¡wstep slw,brsh7/16,5-4p 9
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48.2h 11/65 21 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49.1h 11/38 14 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:03.1h 28/31 7 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :50.3h 61/69

2
12-1 White

Thirsty MamaÀ
B.f.2 Stay Thirsty - Easter Fever by Stormin Fever, CA
Raspberry, blue basketball stripes, black, blue and gold stripes on sleeves, raspberry cap

62 Own: Lovingier, Mihaljevich and Moroney
Trn: Steven Miyadi (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 5 1 3 0 $79,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 3 0 $79,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $25,000
04Oct24 SA4 ft 6K¾» :22¸º :45¼º 1:18¿½ 2 klAoc 50000nw1$/x-N 66-66 2 4 6¸¢ 6¸¢ 4¸ 2¶¢ Hernandez J J 122 5.70 966 Lil' Bit Bossy122¶¢ Thirsty Mama122¡ We the Free122«¬ wgreen early,2w/btw trn 6
02Sep24 Dmr5 ft 6fº» :21½½ :45¸½ 1:11¸¾ 2 klStk - GenPortinB - 100k 87-47 3 5 4¹ 5» 5¶¶ 4¶¼¢ Hernandez J J 121 14.80 Hot Girl Walk121¶¢ In the Air Tonight124¶º Cayucos121¶wbpd/crowded early,2-3w 6
04Aug24 Dmr10 ft 5K¿^ :21¼¹ :46¶» 1:05¹½ 2 klStk - CTBAB - 100k 81-56 7 6 3¶ 3¶ 2¡ 2»¢ Frey K 120 5.50 In the Air Tonight120»¢ Thirsty Mama120¸¡ Thirsty in Vegas120¹¡ bid3w,led brfly,drftd 8
15Jun24 SA4 ft 5f½^ :22¾» :46¾» :59¼¼ 2 klMsw 54000 85-84 8 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ Frey K 118 f *1.70 992 Thirsty Mama118¶ Going Deep118¸£ Miss McKinzie118¡ wspeed 2path,driftd str 8
26May24 SA2 ft 4K¾^ :22¾¶ :46¾» :53^¶ 2 klMsw 54000 85-83 2 3 1¶ -- 1¶ 2¨© Frey K 118 f 3.50 991 In the Air Tonight119¨© Thirsty Mama118¸ Thirsty Destiny118¸¢wbit slow, sent, nailed 7
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 SA 6F ft 1:15.3h 1/1 18 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :52.1h 49/49 29 Sep 24 SA o 5F ft 1:01.4h 8/12 25 Aug 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:03.1h 110/117

3
10-1 Blue

TequilaandtherapyÀ
Ch.f.2 Mrazek - Chexcess by In Excess (IRE), CA
Orange, white ball, orange cap

72 Own: Here We Go Brothers
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN A. MALDONADO (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 5 1 0 1 $64,317 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $63,192
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 1 $64,317 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 1 $56,700
06Oct24 SA4 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :47¼¿ 1:11º¹ 1:34¹º 2 k Stk - SurfrGrlG3 - 100k 86-89 6 2¶ 2¶ 3¶¡ 4º¡ 4¼¢ Fresu A 122 25.40 940 Thought Process124º¡ Casalu120¡ Tigerish120¶¢ 3-2w,2w,tip out,weaknd 6
30Aug24 Dmr3 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :47¼º 1:12½½ 1:37¹¿ 2 klMsw 75000 61-77 1 5¸£ 5» 3¹ 3¸¡ 1£ Fresu A 120 2.70 Tequilaandtherapy120£ How About Pavel120¶ Renatus120¶¢ insd-2wd,reeled in foe 10
22Aug24 Dmr4 fm p¸º 5f¸^ :23¶¹ :46^¼ :58¶¼ 2 k Msw 75000 62-67 7 2 2¸¡ 3¹ 3» 3º£ Fresu A 120 9.30 Sophistry120£ Tiger of the Sea120º Tequilaandtherapy120º chased 3-2wd,clear 3rd 9
27Jul24 Elp1 fm p¸» 5K¶º^ :21½¶ :44»º 1:01½¹ 2 k Msw 71000 26-57 8 3 5¹ 5¹ 5º 6¼ Cannon D 119 11.68 Kilwin119¸ Wauneka119£ Vixen119¸ chsd 4-2w,4w1/4,no bid 9
26Jun24 CD4 ft 4K»^ :22^» :44¿¿ :51¹» 2 k Msw 120000 47-45 5 9 10¶^ -- 10¶^ 9¿ Cannon D 119 34.29 Anakarina119¹ Reliable Source119¡ Empress Julia119¡ wins,shuffled,no impact 11
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Dmr 4F ft :47.2h 2/32 19 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :49.1h 14/22 29 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :48.2h 16/63 22 Sep 24 SAo 4F ft :49h 32/43

4
9-2 Yellow

Pavel Is AppealingÀ
Gr/ro.f.2 Pavel - Almost Guilty by Distorted Humor, CA
White, purple hoop, white hoop on purple sleeves, purple cap

77 Own: Reddam Racing, LLC
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

MARIO GUTIERREZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 1 1 0 0 $45,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $45,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $45,000
02Sep24 Dmr2 ft 6fº» :22¹¿ :46^¾ 1:11½º 2 klMsw 75000 69-77 2 5 3¸ 3¶ 2¡ 1¶¢ Gutierrez M 120 b *2.30 Pavel Is Appealing120¶¢ Rizzleberry Rose120¶¢ Om N Joy120¸ aim 3wide, drove clear 8
Workout(s): a27 Oct 24 Dmr 5F ft :59.3hg 1/12 19 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:02.1hg 43/71 12 Oct 24 SA 3F ft :37h 5/15 25 Aug 24 Dmr 4F ft :47.2h 10/106

5
4-1 Green

RenatusÀ
Ch.f.2 Clubhouse Ride - It's Vengeance by Curlin, CA
Red, black Egyptian eye, red cap

69 Own: Zephyr Racing, LLC and Alfred Pais
Trn: Antonio Garcia (0-0-0-0)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 3 0 1 1 $20,300 Turf: 2 0 1 1 $19,800
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 1 $20,300 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $9,500
19Oct24 SA4 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼» :46¿½ 1:11¿¿ 1:36º^ 2 klMsw 54000 91-78 2 4¸ 4¸ 4¶¡ 3¸¡ 2£ Berrios H I 120 b *.80 980 Chilly Philly115£ Renatus120¶¢ How About Pavel120£ svd grnd,mild late bid 7
30Aug24 Dmr3 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :47¼º 1:12½½ 1:37¹¿ 2 klMsw 75000 53-74 3 9»¢ 9½¡ 7»¡ 4º 3¶£ Berrios H I 120 b 2.90 Tequilaandtherapy120£ How About Pavel120¶ Renatus120¶¢ wshffl erly,box3/8-5/16 10
11Aug24 Dmr5 ft 5K¿^ :21¼¼ :45»¹ 1:05½¹ 2 klMsw 75000 60-55 7 8 7º£ 7½ 7¾¡ 6»¡ Herrera D A 120 b 28.20 Hot Girl Walk120¹ Lil' Boom Boom120¨μ Om N Joy120¡ wstep slow,5w into str 10
Workout(s): 12 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 23/46 4 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48.2h 15/44 22 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :49.2h 44/119 a10 Sep 24 Dmr 4F ft :48.3h 1/13

6
6-1 Black

Rizzleberry RoseÀ
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Govenor Charlie - Miss Rizz by Time to Get Even, CA
Pink, black chevrons, black stars on white sleeves, black cap

65 Own: MM Wilkes Racing, LLC and Terry C. Lovingier
Trn: Steve Knapp (0-0-0-0)

JOEL ROSARIO (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 3 1 1 0 $48,900 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 0 $48,900 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $16,500
28Sep24 SA6 ft 6f½^ :21¿¿ :45»¸ 1:12¹¸ 2 klMsw 54000 88-62 6 4 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 1¡ Pereira T J 120 bf 5.70 1077 Rizzleberry Rose120¡ Going Deep120º¢ Cloudy Rose120£ outsd,shft in upr,game 12
02Sep24 Dmr2 ft 6fº» :22¹¿ :46^¾ 1:11½º 2 klMsw 75000 82-74 6 4 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¶¢ Pereira T J 120 bf 3.90 Pavel Is Appealing120¶¢ Rizzleberry Rose120¶¢ Om N Joy120¸ duel ins,clear,yielded 8
11Aug24 Dmr5 ft 5K¿^ :21¼¼ :45»¹ 1:05½¹ 2 klMsw 75000 73-58 4 9 6¸£ 6» 6½ 5º¢ Pereira T J 120 19.80 Hot Girl Walk120¹ Lil' Boom Boom120¨μ Om N Joy120¡wstep slw,climb turn,4w 10
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 9/11 13 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49.4h 36/46 16 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :50h 62/89 4 Aug 24 Dmr 4F ft :48.2hg 33/137

7
6-1 Orange

Grateful My LoveÀ
B.f.2 Danzing Candy - Miss Georgie Gal by Include, CA
Sky blue, black hoops, black hoops and cuffs on white sleeves, white cap

47 Own: Sweetwater Stable, Drew and Gaudreau, et al.
Trn: Michael McCarthy (0-0-0-0)

JOHN VELAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 1 0 0 0 $1,080 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,080 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 SA6 ft 6f½^ :21¿¿ :45»¸ 1:12¹¸ 2 klMsw 54000 10-47 7 11 11¶¸ 11¶¼ 9¶^ 5¼£ Velazquez J R 120 b 11.40 1078 Rizzleberry Rose120¡ Going Deep120º¢ Cloudy Rose120£ whead-hi early,belated 12
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :47.4h 6/44 17 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:02h 8/15 11 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :50h 32/40 21 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :48.2hg 17/84

8
15-1 Pink

We the FreeÀ
B.f.2 Bodexpress - Straight N Strong by Quality Road, CA
Gold, black circled 'B,' black sleeves, gold cap

69 Own: Richard Barton
Trn: George Papaprodromou (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 2 1 0 1 $51,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 1 $51,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $45,000
04Oct24 SA4 ft 6K¾» :22¸º :45¼º 1:18¿½ 2 klAoc 50000nw1$/x-N 81-65 3 2 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 3¶£ Rispoli U 122 *1.70 983 Lil' Bit Bossy122¶¢ Thirsty Mama122¡ We the Free122«¬ pace inside,saved 3rd 6
02Sep24 Dmr4 ft 6fº» :22¹¹ :46¶½ 1:12^¾ 2 klMsw 75000 78-72 5 4 2¶ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¹ Laprida J 120 6.00 We the Free120¹ Lil' Boom Boom120¨μ Cloudy Rose120¶¡wstmbl,bid3-2w,drew awy 7
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:05.3h 51/51 29 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:04.2h 55/55 23 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :51.1h 34/36 15 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :49h 43/126

9
15-1 Aqua

In the Air TonightÀ
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Stay Thirsty - Angel Allie by Sky Mesa, CA
White, black 'FLORES' and red and grey 'V' emblem, black sleeves, black, grey and white cap

76 Own: Chacon, Flores and Lovingier
Trn: Steve Knapp (0-0-0-0)

TIAGO J. PEREIRA (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 4 2 1 0 $120,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 1 0 $120,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 1 0 $76,000
05Oct24 SA3 ft 1B¾^ :47¸¸ 1:11¼» 1:45^¾ 2 k Stk - OakLeafG2 - 200k 85-77 3 5º 5»¡ 5½¡ 4½¡ 4¶¶¢ Pereira T J 122 f 20.80 924 Non Compliant122¸¢ Nooni122¾¢ Tenma122£ track2wd-ins,no menace 6
02Sep24 Dmr5 ft 6fº» :21½½ :45¸½ 1:11¸¾ 2 klStk - GenPortinB - 100k 86-80 1 4 5¹¢ 4¸¡ 2¹¡ 2¶¢ Pereira T J 124 f 1.90 Hot Girl Walk121¶¢ In the Air Tonight124¶º Cayucos121¶ inside-3wd, late run 6
04Aug24 Dmr10 ft 5K¿^ :21¼¹ :46¶» 1:05¹½ 2 klStk - CTBAB - 100k 70-69 8 8 6¸£ 5¸¢ 1¡ 1»¢ Pereira T J 120 f *2.10 In the Air Tonight120»¢ Thirsty Mama120¸¡ Thirsty in Vegas120¹¡ wstp slw,4w rally,widen 8
26May24 SA2 ft 4K¾^ :22¾¶ :46¾» :53^¶ 2 klMsw 54000 82-84 5 2 3¶ -- 2¶ 1¨© Pereira T J 119 f 6.90 925 In the Air Tonight119¨© Thirsty Mama118¸ Thirsty Destiny118¸¢ chased4-3w,late bid,up 7
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 19/37 18 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 16/28 a25 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 1/16 a18 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :48h 1/21
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equipment Change: Thirsty Mama,We the Free will race with Blinkers On

a
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DEL MAR (Breeders' Cup) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 2:45 p.m.



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Pick 3 (Races 4-6) / Daily Double / Pick 4 (Races 4-7) / Super High 5

4 Del Mar
Stakes Thoroughbred Aftercare Alliance Stakes

$200,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $200,000. FOR TWO-YEAR-OLDS. By subscription of $200 each or by Supplementary Nomination of $2,000 at time of entry. $3,000 additional to start with $200,000 Guaranteed of
which $120,000 to the winner, $40,000 to second, $24,000 to third, $12,000 to fourth, and $4,000 to fifth. Weight: 122 lbs. Non winners of a Gr. Stakes since May 1, 2024 allowed 2 lbs.;.
High weights preferred. Second preference, Gr. placed in 2024. Third preference will be determined by 2024 non-claiming earnings. STARTERS TO BE NAMED THROUGH THE ENTRY
BOX MONDAY, OCTOBER 28 BY THE CLOSING TIME OF ENTRIES. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner. One Mile (Turf) Stretch Start.

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

SabertoothÀ
B.c.2 Grazen - Hard to Resist by Johannesburg, MD
Royal blue, royal blue 'S' on white maple leaf, royal blue stars on white sleeves, white cap

84 Own: George A. Sharp
Trn: Tim Yakteen (0-0-0-0)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 4 0 4 0 $70,000 Turf: 4 0 4 0 $70,000
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 4 0 $70,000 Distance: 4 0 4 0 $70,000

Track: 3 0 3 0 $50,000
06Oct24 SA8 fm p¸^ 1m¾» :46»¿ 1:10¼¼ 1:34º» 2 Stk - ZumaBchG3 - 100k 96-99 4 5» 5» 5¹ 3¶¡ 3«¬* Kimura K 118 4.60 1078 Artislas124«¬ Iron Man Cal122¨© Sabertooth118¹waltered midstr,bp wire,PL2nd 8
08Sep24 Dmr9 fm p 1m¼º :46¼¶ 1:12¸¶ 1:36»¹ 2 Stk - DMRJvTrfG3 - 100k 83-82 9 13½£ 13¼¢ 10¼ 8º¢ 2¡ Kimura K 118 7.10 Artislas120¡ Sabertooth118¨μ Scipio118¨© 3-2w,2w-ins,closd fast 13
18Aug24 Dmr5 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :47¿¾ 1:12¾¿ 1:37¸¿ 2 Msw 75000 76-78 8 5¸£ 3¶ 3¨μ 1¡ 2¨μ Gutierrez R 120 b *1.50 Ivan the Great120¨μ Sabertooth120¶ Uncle Dude120¡ stalk3w,vie3w,outkckd 9
27Jul24 Dmr5 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :46»¾ 1:12¸½ 1:37»º 2 Msw 75000 90-75 6 6¹¡ 7¹¢ 6º 3» 2£ Gutierrez R 120 b 7.70 Show of Force120£ Sabertooth120»¢ Game Warrior120£ won heels 1/2, late run 10
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:02h 28/37 18 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49.1h 26/49 22 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :49.3h 54/119 1 Sep 24 Dmr 4F ft :48.3h 22/70

2
10-1 White

Smash It
Ch.g.2 Star Guitar - Hennesey Smash by Roll Hennessy Roll, LA
Yellow, royal blue crown, royal blue collar and epaulet, royal blue diamonds on sleeves, yellow cap

89 Own: Byant, Cash and Coleman, et al.
Trn: Todd W. Fincher (0-0-0-0)

JOEL ROSARIO (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 5 1 4 0 $105,800 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $20,000
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 4 0 $105,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 2 0 $75,000
05Oct24 SA4 fm p 5f½^ :21¼¹ :44¼½ :56¶¶ 2 Stk - SpkeasyL - 100k 85-86 3 4 3¸¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 2¨μ Rispoli U 122 b 2.30 1084 Pali Kitten120¨μ Smash It122¹¢ Dreamaway121¹ wthrew head st,outgamed 4
07Sep24 Dmr6 ft 5K¿^ :21¹¼ :44¸¼ 1:03¶º 2 Msw 75000 94-97 4 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1£ Rispoli U 120 b *1.60 Smash It120£ Into Midnight120¼ Soi Ngern120¶£ 2wd ins foe,resolute 10
17Aug24 Dmr7 ft 5K¿^ :22¶^ :45¶½ 1:03º¸ 2 Msw 75000 65-91 3 1 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 2£ Rispoli U 120 b 3.20 Citizen Bull120£ Smash It120½ Kalea Bay120¸¡ pace ins,duel,game2nd 6
20Jul24 Dmr2 ft 5f»» :22¹¼ :45¶¾ :57º¹ 2 Msw 75000 85-81 2 3 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¸¡ 2¹¢ Rispoli U 120 b 6.30 Getaway Car120¹¢ Smash It120¹¡ Soi Ngern120¡ wstumbled,3-2p,2nd best 6
14Jun24 SA6 ft 5f½^ :22¹½ :45¾¼ :58¶» 2 Msw 54000 87-78 2 5 2¸ 2¸¡ 2¹¡ 2¼ Rispoli U 118 b 10.60 1087 Midland Money118¼ Smash It118¹¢ Frisco118»¢ chased 3-2wd,2nd best 6
Workout(s): a24 Oct 24 Dmr 4F ft :48.1h 1/3 26 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :48.1h 5/26 30 Aug 24 Dmr 4F ft :49.1h 28/62 7 Aug 24 Dmr 4F ft :48.1h 5/17

3
15-1 Blue

Cavallo Bay (GB)
B.c.2 Pinatubo (IRE) - La Pelosa (IRE) by Dandy Man (IRE), GB
Royal blue, royal blue cap

89 Own: Godolphin, LLC
Trn: Charlie Appleby (0-0-0-0)

WILLIAM BUICK (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 5 2 0 1 $45,895 Turf: 3 1 0 1 $41,568
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 0 1 $45,895 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 Kee10 fm p¸^ 1B¸¸¼ :47^¸ 1:11½¿ 1:42¸¾ 2 Stk - BourbonG2 - 350k 98-92 6 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 3¸¡ 2¶ 4¸¡ Velazquez J R 118 b 3.32 Minaret Station118¶¡ Golden Afternoon118¡ Clock Tower118¡ 2wbtw,aim 3w upr,brshs 12
29Aug24 Sar10 fm h¶¾ 1Bº^ :48½^ 1:12½½ 1:41½¿ 2 Stk - WAntcptnG3 - 175k 74-85 5 4º 4¹ 3¶ 4¶¢ 3¹¢ Davis D 122 b 5.40 Zulu Kingdom122¨μ Tenacious Leader120¹ Cavallo Bay122¨© 3w pursuit, kept on 6
04Jul24 eHay(ENG) gdp 7f 1:30¼º 2 Alw - Odl Queen Of The North EBF -13k T-86 9 1¡ Costello D C 136 v 5.50 Cavallo Bay136¡ Olympus Point130¶ Seagolazo130¡ edged ahead near fin 9
20Jun24 eWol(ENG) sto 7L 1:29º¿ 2 Alw - Racecard Raceday-ready.com -8k T-74 1 1¡ Costello D C 133 v *1.25 Cavallo Bay133¡ Brindavan133¹ Patrol133¶¡ took lead fnl 1/2f 7
29May24 eKem(ENG) slo 7f 1:27¶¸ 2 Alw - Unibet Interactive -13k T-70 6 5¹£ Buick W 133 *1.50 Wimbledon Hawkeye133¨μ Ingot133¸ Hott Shott133¡ not clear, one pace 7
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Keep 4F fm :51.4bd 6/8 22 Oct 24 Keep 3F gd :39.3bd 4/6 19 Oct 24 Keep 4F gd :53bd 10/10 15 Oct 24 Kee p 4F gd :55.4bd 7/7

4
20-1 Yellow

Mi Bago (L0)
B.c.2 Vekoma - Wabanaki by Indian Charlie, NY
Hot pink, black epaulets, black circled 'BB,' black cap

74 Own: Gary Barber
Trn: Mark E. Casse (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO SANTANA, JR. (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 3 2 0 0 $116,010 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $77,010
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 2 0 0 $116,010 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct24 WO5 gd h 5f¹º :21¾¿ :45¹^ :57¾¿ 2 Stk - AlgonquinB - 175k 101-86 5 5 5¸¢ 3¹ 4¸ 1¨μ Civaci S 120 bL 5.90 Mi Bago120¨μ Dare to Breeze118¡ Bullet119¶ relentless str, got up 8
25Aug24 Sar9 ft 6f»¹ :22º¹ :45¾¿ 1:11½¸ 2 lStk - FunnyCideB - 200k 84-64 3 4 3¶ 5¸ 6¹¢ 6¾£ Gaffalione T 122 b 7.70 Mo Plex122¨© Soontobeking122¸¡ The Toner118¶ chased ins, weakened 7
01Aug24 Cnl4 ft 5f½^ :21¾º :44»¶ :57º^ 2 Msw 60000 71-73 4 1 1«¬ 1¹ 1¹ 1¸¡ Ashton G 119 bf *.70 Mi Bago119¸¡ All the Luck119º£ Mission Artemis119¨μ dueled 2p, shook clr 6
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 WOo 4F ft :51.3b 75/77 27 Sep 24 WOo 4F ft :49.3b 31/53 21 Sep 24 WOo 4F ft :48.2b 20/92 a9 Sep 24 Sar tt 4F fm :48.2b 1/10

5
8-1 Green

Scipio
Dk B/ Br.r.2 Caravaggio - Soul Spirit by Quality Road, KY
Grey, grey cap

82 Own: Calvin Nguyen and Joey C. Tran
Trn: Richard Baltas (0-0-0-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 2 0 0 2 $21,000 Turf: 2 0 0 2 $21,000
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 2 $21,000 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $12,000

Track: 2 0 0 2 $21,000
08Sep24 Dmr9 fm p 1m¼º :46¼¶ 1:12¸¶ 1:36»¹ 2 Stk - DMRJvTrfG3 - 100k 88-82 8 10¼¢ 11º£ 8º¢ 7¹£ 3£ Rispoli U 118 b 3.50 Artislas120¡ Sabertooth118¨μ Scipio118¨© wstdy early,on heels1/2 13
02Aug24 Dmr3 fm p¹^ 5f¶» :22¹¾ :45½¹ :57¾^ 2 Msw 75000 60-81 6 8 8½¡ 6¼¡ 6¹¡ 3¶¡ Rispoli U 120 b 2.80 Artislas120¶¢ Cajun Gold120¨μ Scipio120¡ woff slow,2w,angld uppr 8
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Dmrp 5F fm 1:02hd 1/2 18 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49h 21/49 a10 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 1/11 a2 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 1/15

6
6-1 Black

Supa Speed
Ch.f.2 Justify - Elfin Queen by American Pharoah, LA
White, blue 'F' emblem, blue seams on sleeves, white cap

90 Own: Flying Dutchmen Breeding and Racing, LLC
Trn: John W. Sadler (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 117

2024: 2 1 1 0 $65,000 Turf: 2 1 1 0 $65,000
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 1 0 $65,000 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $20,000

Track: 2 1 1 0 $65,000
07Sep24 Dmr5 fm p 1m¼º :47¹½ 1:11¸½ 1:35^¼ 2 k Stk - JuvFlTrfL - 100k 77-96 6 6» 6º 3¹ 3º 2¸ Hernandez J J 122 b 5.30 Thought Process122¸ Supa Speed122¸¡ Sea Runner120¡ fractious,ins,angl,gme 11
01Aug24 Dmr1 fm p¹^ 5f¶» :22º¼ :45½¹ :57¿^ 2 k Msw 75000 101-83 6 3 2¸ 2¶ 2¶ 1¶¡ Berrios H I 120 b 3.20 Supa Speed120¶¡ Sophistry120£ My Perfect Wave120¨© aim 2wd, drew clear 8
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:02.4h 43/51 19 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 21/71 13 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:02h 22/52 7 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49.2h 45/69

7
20-1Orange

Tiz Happy
B.c.2 Runhappy - Tizbo by Tiznow, KY
Black, gold chevrons, gold chevrons on sleeves, black cap

62 Own: Calumet Farm
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN A. MALDONADO (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 4 1 0 0 $47,900 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $38,900
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $47,900 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 2 0 0 0 $9,500
05Oct24 SA4 fm p 5f½^ :21¼¹ :44¼½ :56¶¶ 2 Stk - SpkeasyL - 100k 87-69 4 1 2¶¡ 3¸ 4¸¡ 4¼¡ Maldonado E A 122 b 10.90 1002 Pali Kitten120¨μ Smash It122¹¢ Dreamaway121¹ stalked 2-3wd,weakened 4
08Sep24 Dmr9 fm p 1m¼º :46¼¶ 1:12¸¶ 1:36»¹ 2 Stk - DMRJvTrfG3 - 100k 99-50 7 3¸ 3¶¡ 4¸ 10¼£ 11¶¿£ Frey K 120 b 30.00 Artislas120¡ Sabertooth118¨μ Scipio118¨© ceded,stalk2-4w,wknd 13
11Aug24 Dmr3 ft 6fº» :22¸^ :45¶½ 1:10½¹ 2 Stk - BestPalG3 - 150k 72-57 1 3 4º 4½¡ 4¶^ 4¶¿ Maldonado E A 120 b 10.50 Getaway Car120»¡ Mischief River118¶¢ White Sands120¶¸¢wclimbed early, 3-4wide 4
13Jun24 SA1 fm p¸^ 5f¶¸^ :21¿º :44½¾ :56»¸ 2 Msw 54000 88-89 7 1 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 1¨© Hernandez J J 118 b 9.60 992 Tiz Happy118¨© Dr Ruben M118¹¢ Pavel's Etoile118¹ prss outsd,dug in late 7
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Dmr 4F ft :49.2h 25/32 a29 Sep 24 SAo 4F ft :48.3h 1/4 22 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :48.2hg 22/119 1 Sep 24 Dmr 4F ft :49h 37/70

8
5-1 Pink

Pali Kitten
Ch.c.2 Vino Rosso - Artemus Kitten by Kitten's Joy, KY
Yellow, green collar and 'CG,' green clover and cuffs on sleeves, green cap

80 Own: Bambauer, Cahill and Knight, et al.
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

LANFRANCO DETTORI (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 3 2 0 0 $92,700 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $61,500
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 2 0 0 $92,700 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $32,700
05Oct24 SA4 fm p 5f½^ :21¼¹ :44¼½ :56¶¶ 2 Stk - SpkeasyL - 100k 81-86 1 3 4º 4¹¡ 3¶ 1¨μ Kimura K 120 13.90 1130 Pali Kitten120¨μ Smash It122¹¢ Dreamaway121¹ wforced in st,ins,angld 4
18Aug24 Dmr6 ft 6fº» :21¿½ :45º¶ 1:12¶½ 2 Mcl 100000 100-75 6 2 2¡ 1¸ 1» 1£ Fresu A 122 *1.40 Pali Kitten122£ Unbreakable Trust122¶^ Toppers At Seaside122¶¡ outsd,shook free,held 6
02Aug24 Dmr3 fm p¹^ 5f¶» :22¹¾ :45½¹ :57¾^ 2 Msw 75000 108-76 5 4 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 5¹¢ Maldonado E A 120 5.70 Artislas120¶¢ Cajun Gold120¨μ Scipio120¡ duel,prss outsd,faltrd 8
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Dmr 4F ft :49.4h 29/32 20 Oct 24 SA 3F ft :39h 27/28 22 Sep 24 SA o 4F ft :47.3h 9/43 15 Sep 24 SA 3F ft :37.3h 26/45

9
12-1 Aqua

Floodlites
Dk B/ Br.c.2 City of Light - More Mo for Me by Uncle Mo, KY
Blue, white cross sashes, lime sleeves, lime cap

69 Own: Lael Stables
Trn: Wesley A. Ward (0-0-0-0)

GERARDO CORRALES (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 3 1 0 1 $125,563 Turf: 2 1 0 1 $124,813
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 1 $125,563 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 Kee8 fm p¸^ 5K¶º¹ :20¾¶ :44^¼ 1:02½¸ 2 Stk - IndinSmmrL - 250k 134-91 11 5 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 3¶£ Corrales G 118 10.35 Governor Sam120¨μ Out On Bail120¶¡ Floodlites118¨μ duel 2w,yieldd,svd shw 12
31Aug24 KD5 fm p»^ 6f»^ :22¿» :46º¶ 1:10^¸ 2 Msw 170000 70-71 8 4 3¶ 4¶¡ 1¶ 1¶£ Corrales G 119 3.04 Floodlites119¶£ Hit That Review119¶£ Esmark119¨μ prompt 3w,led 1/8,held 12
13Jul24 Sar7 ft 5K»¹ :21½» :45^^ 1:04¼¹ 2 Msw 100000 100-45 4 3 3¶ 4¹ 5¶¶ 6¶¼¢ Ortiz J L 119 b 8.90 Tough Catch119£ Innovator119¶¡ Moment's Notice119¹£ chased 3-2w, tired 9
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Keep 5F fm 1:01.1bd 2/2 a22 Oct 24 Keep 5F gd 1:03bd 1/4 1 Oct 24 Kee p 5F gd 1:04.4bd 4/4 21 Sep 24 Kee p 5F gd 1:02bd 3/8

10
15-1 Purple

Chasing Liberty
Ch.c.2 Constitution - Peaceful by Declaration of War, KY
Chartreuse, chocolate diamond, chartreuse and chocolate diagonally quartered sleeves, chocolate cap

83 Own: Twin Creeks Racing Stables, LLC
Trn: Rob Atras (0-0-0-0)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 3 2 0 0 $650,901 Turf: 3 2 0 0 $650,901
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 2 0 0 $650,901 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 Kee8 fm p¸^ 5K¶º¹ :20¾¶ :44^¼ 1:02½¸ 2 Stk - IndinSmmrL - 250k 59-91 2 10 12¶¶ 11¾¡ 6½ 4¸ Geroux F 120 3.43 Governor Sam120¨μ Out On Bail120¶¡ Floodlites118¨μ 3p,8p1/4,bmpd upr,rlly 12
01Sep24 KD10 fm p¸» 6K»¶ :22^¹ :45¸^ 1:15¼» 2 Stk - JuvSprntL - 1000k 93-87 8 6 5¹¡ 7º£ 2¶¡ 2£* Geroux F 120 22.38 Undr Who's Rdr120£ Chsing Librty120¶£ Rch for th Ros120¸¢wchckd3/8,9w1/4,chck1/8,PL1st 9
28Jul24 Elp4 fm p¸» 5K¶º½ :21¼¶ :44¸¿ 1:02^^ 2 Msw 71000 48-70 6 6 3¡ 3¡ 1¡ 1¶¢ Geroux F 119 3.42 Chasing Liberty119¶¢ Zap d'Etat119«¬ I'm Otter Here119¶¡ prompt 3w,led upr,clrd 10
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :49.4b 28/38 18 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :50b 33/47 a18 Sep 24 Elp 4F ft :49.4b 1/4 26 Aug 24 Elp 4F ft :50.1b 16/27
DMR-11/01/2024-4 RACE 4 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

DEL MAR (Breeders' Cup) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 3:025 p.m.



RACE 4 CONTINUED

11
20-1 Grey

Kale's Angel
B.c.2 Complexity - Love Affair by Malibu Moon, KY
Orange, royal blue hoop and 'K,' royal blue cuffs on sleeves, royal blue 'K' on orange cap

86 Own: Tom Kagele and Ernest Marchosky
Trn: Peter Miller (0-0-0-0)

PACO LOPEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 3 1 0 0 $51,500 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $51,500
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $51,500 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $6,000

Track: 2 1 0 0 $45,500
06Oct24 SA8 fm p¸^ 1m¾» :46»¿ 1:10¼¼ 1:34º» 2 Stk - ZumaBchG3 - 100k 87-94 2 7½¡ 7½¡ 7»¡ 5º¡ 4¹¢ Ayuso A 120 11.10 1062 Artislas124«¬ Iron Man Cal122¨© Sabertooth118¹ wlost footing st,mildly 8
23Aug24 Dmr4 fm p¸º 5f¸^ :22¹¶ :45¾¹ :57¼¿ 2 Msw 75000 82-91 7 7 4» 4¹¡ 3¶ 1¸ Gutierrez R 120 4.10 Kale's Angel120¸ Cajun Gold120¡ Coach Chuck120¶¢ wbit slow,2-3w,drew awy 9
02Aug24 Dmr3 fm p¹^ 5f¶» :22¹¾ :45½¹ :57¾^ 2 Msw 75000 111-73 2 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 6º¡ Hernandez J J 120 b *2.00 Artislas120¶¢ Cajun Gold120¨μ Scipio120¡ inside, folded late 8
Workout(s): a25 Oct 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:00h 1/4 19 Oct 24 Slr 4F ft :48.1h 4/20 28 Sep 24 Slr 4F ft :48.2h 6/20 21 Sep 24 Slr 4F ft :48.2h 13/41

12
20-1 Lime

Ivan the Great
B.c.2 Kantharos - I'm Mom's Favorite by Indian Charlie, ON
Purple, gold chevrons, gold 'FABALUS STABLES' and stripes on opposing sleeves, purple cap

81 Own: Great Friends Stables and Mark Davis
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 5 1 1 1 $75,400 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $46,000
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 1 $75,400 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $46,000

Track: 2 1 0 0 $45,500
06Oct24 SA8 fm p¸^ 1m¾» :46»¿ 1:10¼¼ 1:34º» 2 Stk - ZumaBchG3 - 100k 113-88 1 1¶ 1¸ 1¶ 4¸¡ 7½ Frey K 122 b 18.90 998 Artislas124«¬ Iron Man Cal122¨© Sabertooth118¹ wins,bpd2w into str,wkn 8
08Sep24 Dmr9 fm p 1m¼º :46¼¶ 1:12¸¶ 1:36»¹ 2 Stk - DMRJvTrfG3 - 100k 92-79 6 7º¡ 8¹£ 6¸¢ 5¸¡ 6¸¢ Fresu A 120 v 8.60 Artislas120¡ Sabertooth118¨μ Scipio118¨© 2-3wd, needed more 13
18Aug24 Dmr5 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :47¿¾ 1:12¾¿ 1:37¸¿ 2 Msw 75000 71-78 1 7½¢ 7¸¡ 6¡ 3¶¡ 1¨μ Fresu A 120 2.70 Ivan the Great120¨μ Sabertooth120¶ Uncle Dude120¡ 2wd,3-4wd,dug in late 9
30Jun24 CD9 ft 6f¸^^ :21º¶ :45¿½ 1:10»¼ 2 Stk - BshfdMnrL - 225k 81-64 2 7 5¹ 5¸¢ 3º 3¾£ Fresu A 118 b 6.91 Politicallycorrect120» Smoken Wicked120¹£ Ivan the Great118¶£ ins,plcbid 4p1/8,outkk 12
12May24 SA2 ft 4K¾^ :21¾¼ :46º^ :53^¿ 2 Msw 54000 78-88 3 1 4¹¡ -- 4¹¡ 2¨© Fresu A 119 2.80 964 Timty119¨© Ivan the Great119¸£ Soi Ngern118«¬ drftd turn,green,surgd 5
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Dmr 4F ft :48.3h 15/32 20 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48.3hg 28/90 a29 Sep 24 SAo 4F ft :48.3h 1/4 22 Sep 24 SA o 4F ft :48.1h 19/43

13
15-1 Brown

Test Score
B.c.2 Lookin At Lucky - Joy of Learning by Kitten's Joy, KY
Navy, white epaulets, white hoops on sleeves, navy cap

87 Own: Amerman Racing, LLC
Trn: H. Graham Motion (0-0-0-0)

MANUEL FRANCO (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 3 1 1 0 $83,575 Turf: 3 1 1 0 $83,575
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 0 $83,575 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $56,575

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Oct24 Kee2 fm p 1m¿¹ :47»^ 1:12¿¼ 1:37º½ 2 Msw 100000 119-98 3 5¹¡ 5¹ 5¸¢ 4¶¡ 1¨μ Franco M 119 2.37 Test Score119¨μ West Beach119¸¡ War and Majesty119«¬ wins,stdy upr,splt,game 12
29Aug24 Sar10 fm h¶¾ 1Bº^ :48½^ 1:12½½ 1:41½¿ 2 Stk - WAntcptnG3 - 175k 70-85 3 5» 5º 6»¡ 5¹£ 5¹¢ Alvarado J 118 6.80 Zulu Kingdom122¨μ Tenacious Leader120¹ Cavallo Bay122¨© wbump btw st, one paced 6
19Jul24 Sar1 fm p¶¾ 5K¾^ :21¿¿ :45¶º 1:02º¶ 2 Msw 100000 44-79 5 5 5¼¡ 5¼ 3¹¡ 2¸¢ Franco M 119 15.80 Governor Sam119¸¢ Test Score119¸ No Evidence119¸£ 3-4w upper, mild kick 6
Workout(s): a26 Oct 24 Dmrp 4F fm :50.3hd 1/4 a26 Sep 24 Faio 5F ft 1:01.2b 1/8 19 Sep 24 Fai 4F ft :50.4b 6/7 21 Aug 24 Sar tr 4F ft :49.4b 8/26

14
6-1 Maroon

Artislas
B.c.2 Catalina Cruiser - Moms Pride (FR) by Into Mischief, KY
Black, orange and white diamonds, orange chevron on black sleeves, black and orange cap

89 Own: Irving Ventures, LLC, Arthur and Meathe, et al.
Trn: Jeff Mullins (0-0-0-0)

REYLU GUTIERREZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 3 2 0 1 $117,000 Turf: 3 2 0 1 $117,000
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 2 0 1 $117,000 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $72,000

Track: 2 2 0 0 $105,000
06Oct24 SA8 fm p¸^ 1m¾» :46»¿ 1:10¼¼ 1:34º» 2 Stk - ZumaBchG3 - 100k 102-99 5 3¹ 4¹ 2¶ 1«¬ 1«¬* Gutierrez R 124 4.40 1065 Artislas124«¬ Iron Man Cal122¨© Sabertooth118¹wbpd2nd,drftd/bpd wire,DQ3rd 8
08Sep24 Dmr9 fm p 1m¼º :46¼¶ 1:12¸¶ 1:36»¹ 2 Stk - DMRJvTrfG3 - 100k 97-83 1 6º 5¸ 3¶ 2«¬ 1¡ Gutierrez R 120 7.60 Artislas120¡ Sabertooth118¨μ Scipio118¨© rail bid uppr,led,held 13
02Aug24 Dmr3 fm p¹^ 5f¶» :22¹¾ :45½¹ :57¾^ 2 Msw 75000 78-85 7 6 5» 5º¡ 5¸¡ 1¶¢ Gutierrez R 120 13.60 Artislas120¶¢ Cajun Gold120¨μ Scipio120¡ 2w-ins,swung,best late 8
Workout(s): a25 Oct 24 SA 5F ft :59.2h 1/37 18 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48.4h 15/49 22 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :50.1h 80/119 1 Sep 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:02.2h 65/81

15
20-1

AE

Khaki
Uncle Dude
Gr/ro.c.2 Volatile - Super Allison by Super Saver, KY
Green, yellow triangular panel, green and yellow diamonds and green cuffs on white sleeves, green cap

82 Own: James E. Downey
Trn: Philip D' Amato (0-0-0-0)

OISIN MURPHY (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 3 1 0 1 $45,900 Turf: 2 1 0 1 $41,400
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 1 $45,900 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $41,400

Track: 2 0 0 1 $13,500
05Oct24 SA10 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46º½ 1:11^¸ 1:35¶½ 2 Msw 54000 87-93 10 10¾¡ 9½¡ 7º 4¹ 1«¬ Ayuso A 120 9.80 972 Uncle Dude120«¬ Curvino120¡ Video Review120¶ angld4w,closed fastest 10
18Aug24 Dmr5 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :47¿¾ 1:12¾¿ 1:37¸¿ 2 Msw 75000 74-76 7 4¸¡ 5¶¡ 5¡ 6¸¢ 3¶¢ Ayuso A 120 7.90 Ivan the Great120¨μ Sabertooth120¶ Uncle Dude120¡ btwn,3w into str,wllng 9
28Jul24 Dmr3 ft 5K¿^ :21¿½ :44¿¹ 1:04^¸ 2 Msw 75000 45-70 2 2 5» 5¼ 4¿¡ 4¿ Fresu A 120 6.60 McKinzie Street120¹¡ Emerald Bay120» Curvino120¡ wclimbed, traffic 5/16 6
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 13/51 19 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49h 29/71 29 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 13/55 16 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :50.1h 64/89

16
20-1

AE

Copen Blue
Snowdonia
Dk B/ Br.c.2 More Than Ready - Cambria by Speightstown, KY
Claret, gold braid, gold tassel on claret cap

77 Own: D K Racing, LLC, Qatar Racing, LLC and Maciariello, et
Trn: Dan Blacker (0-0-0-0)

OISIN MURPHY (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 4 1 0 0 $38,480 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $38,480
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $38,480 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $5,000

Track: 2 0 0 0 $5,000
13Oct24 SA1 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22º¶ :45º¶ 1:09º¾ 2 Msw 54000 73-84 1 6 6¹£ 3¶ 4¨μ 1¡ Berrios H I 122 b 5.70 1038 Snowdonia122¡ Charlie's to Blame122¨μ Soi Ngern122¡ insd,bid btwn,dug in 10
08Sep24 Dmr9 fm p 1m¼º :46¼¶ 1:12¸¶ 1:36»¹ 2 Stk - DMRJvTrfG3 - 100k 95-77 12 5¹¡ 6¸¡ 5¸ 6¸£ 8¹£ Berrios H I 118 47.00 Artislas120¡ Sabertooth118¨μ Scipio118¨© 4wd into str, no rally 13
18Aug24 Dmr5 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :47¿¾ 1:12¾¿ 1:37¸¿ 2 Msw 75000 75-76 5 3¸¡ 4¶¡ 4¨μ 5¸ 4¶£ Berrios H I 120 14.90 Ivan the Great120¨μ Sabertooth120¶ Uncle Dude120¡ stalk ins,tip out,even 9
13Jun24 SA1 fm p¸^ 5f¶¸^ :21¿º :44½¾ :56»¸ 2 Msw 54000 73-70 3 6 6¼ 6» 5¼¡ 5½ Fresu A 118 b 6.70 1019 Tiz Happy118¨© Dr Ruben M118¹¢ Pavel's Etoile118¹ wstp slw,2-3w,no respns 7
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :50.2h 22/23 28 Sep 24 SAo 4F ft :48.2h 9/22 20 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :51.1h 54/59 31 Aug 24 Dmr 4F ft :51h 104/107

17
20-1

AE

Navy
Acquitted
B.f.2 Into Mischief - Perfect Alibi by Sky Mesa, KY
Orange and purple quarters, yellow seams, orange sleeves, orange cap

63 Own: Spendthrift Farm, LLC
Trn: Richard Mandella (0-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (0-0-0-0) 117

2024: 3 1 0 0 $35,400 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $32,400
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $35,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $3,000
27Sep24 SA1 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22¹» :45^º 1:09¶^ 2 k Msw 54000 57-82 3 1 3º¡ 3¸¡ 2«¬ 1£ Hernandez J J 120 *2.40 1028 Acquitted120£ What About Q120¹¡ Cloudy Women120«¬ stalk,ins-3w-2w,best 7
10Aug24 Dmr1 ft 6Kº» :22^¶ :45¶¾ 1:18¹¸ 2 k Msw 75000 88-44 3 2 5¸¡ 5½ 5¶¶ 5¶½ Kimura K 120 9.80 So There She Was120¶£ Showers120¹£ Power Connection120¾¢ tracked3-4wd, empty 6
21Jul24 Dmr4 ft 5f»» :21¿¿ :45¾^ :58^» 2 k Msw 75000 76-62 7 2 6¸¢ 6¹¡ 6»¡ 5¿ Fresu A 120 3.00 Casalu120»¡ Oveta's Hobby120£ Clapping Trees120¶¢ 6-3-4wd,no response 8
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 SAo 5F ft 1:00.2h 3/7 19 Oct 24 SAo 5F ft 1:00.3h 5/10 11 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49h 21/40 22 Sep 24 SA o 3F ft :36.2h 3/5

18
20-1

AE

Forest Green
Coco Cool (L0)
B.c.2 Omaha Beach - Clara Allen by Curlin, KY
Black, royal blue yoke, white mirrored 'RR' emblem, black hoops on sleeves, black cap

67 Own: Resolute Racing
Trn: Mark E. Casse (0-0-0-0)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 2 1 0 0 $31,963 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $31,596
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $31,963 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Sep24 WO5 gd p¶» 6Kº^ :23»½ :46½¾ 1:17¼¹ 2 Msw 81631 97-84 8 2 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 1¹ Husbands P 121 bL 3.45 Coco Cool121¹ Most Likely118¡ Golden Truth121£ won under mild urging 11
25Aug24 WO3 ft o 6Kº^ :22¼¹ :45¿¾ 1:17¿¼ 2 Msw 81631 88-50 8 7 6º 9¼¢ 8¿£ 8¶½£ Husbands P 121 *1.60 Notorious Gangster113«¬ Megalodon116¸ Crucial Taunt121¹ showed little interest 9
Workout(s): 17 Oct 24 WOo 4F ft :48.3b 4/18 a20 Sep 24 WOo 4F ft :46.3b 1/55 a13 Sep 24 WO tt 5F fm :59.2bd 1/6 14 Aug 24 WOo 5F ft :59.4b 2/15
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired a
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Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Pick 3 (Races 5-7) / Daily Double / Pick 6 (Races 5-10) / Super High 5

5 Del Mar
Stakes Golden State Juvenile Stakes

$175,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $175,000. FOR GOLDEN STATE SERIES ELIGIBLE CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIRED TWO YEARS OLD. By subscription of $175 each to accompany nomination or
by Supplementary nomination of $25,000 at time of entry for Non Golden State Series eligible horses or $1,750 for Golden State Series eligible horses. All horses to pay $2,625 to start
with $175,000 guaranteed of which $99,750 to the winner, $33,250 to second, $21,000 to third, $10,500 to fourth, $7,000 to fifth, and $3,500 to sixth. Weight 124 lbs. Non-Winners of a
Sweepstakes allowed 2 lbs. Non-Winners of A race other than Claiming or Starter allowed 4 lbs. High weights preferred. STARTERS TO BE NAMED THROUGH THE ENTRY BOX
MONDAY, OCTOBER 28 BY THE CLOSING TIME OF ENTRIES. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner. Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Steak FriesÀ
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - Salty Fries by In Excess (IRE), CA
Dark green, ivory 'LEGACY RANCH,' dark green cuffs on ivory sleeves, dark green and ivory cap

73 Own: Legacy Ranch, Inc.
Trn: Craig A. Lewis (0-0-0-0)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 2 1 0 0 $45,500 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $45,000
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $45,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $45,500
07Sep24 Dmr1 fm p 5f¸» :22¾» :46^^ :57º¿ 2 lMsw 75000 72-83 8 1 3¶ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1º Kimura K 120 b *1.20 Steak Fries120º Miss Mrazek117¶¡ Shanaplan120¡ 3wd bid,eagr wdn,drvg 10
21Jul24 Dmr8 ft 5f»» :21¿¿ :45¿½ :58º¶ 2 lMsw 75000 73-63 10 5 7»¢ 7½ 7½¡ 6¾£ Kimura K 120 8.70 Nyce Going120¨© I'm a Bad Boy120º¡ Style Cat120¸¢ 5-4wide, no threat 10
Workout(s): 21 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 6/26 13 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:02h 22/52 7 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :47.4h 10/69 a29 Sep 24 SA 3F ft :35.4h 1/12

2
12-1 White

Got'm Cot'mÀ
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Bolt d'Oro - Annabird by Flower Alley, CA
Red, black and gold diagonal stripes, white hoops on sleeves, red cap

73 Own: Cami L. Cottam
Trn: Val Brinkerhoff (0-0-0-0)

KYLE FREY (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 2 0 1 0 $12,300 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $12,300 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,500
29Sep24 SA5 ft 6f½^ :21¾^ :45¸¿ 1:11¸½ 2 lMsw 54000 105-82 1 1 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶ 2¨μ Frey K 120 f 8.20 1121 Speedy Wilson120¨μ Got'm Cot'm120¾¢ Charmz Away120º¡ duel ins,clear,gamely 8
31Aug24 Dmr6 ft 6fº» :21¿º :45¼¸ 1:11¶½ 2 lMsw 75000 97-63 1 5 1¶ 1«¬ 3¸ 5¾ Frey K 120 f 32.70 I'm a Bad Boy120¶¢ Speedy Wilson120» Keep Dancin Nick120¶£ sent,duel ins/2p,wknd 9
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :47.4h 5/71 12 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :47.4h 8/82 21 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:02h 37/64 14 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:03.1h 29/33

3
7-2 Blue

R HeismanÀ
B.c.2 Far From Over - Parisienne (BRZ) by First American, KY
Hot pink, black epaulets, black circled 'BB', black cap

86 Own: Gary Barber
Trn: Peter Miller (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 6 2 2 0 $123,200 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,000
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 2 0 $123,200 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $6,000

Track: 2 1 0 0 $63,000
06Oct24 SA8 fm p¸^ 1m¾» :46»¿ 1:10¼¼ 1:34º» 2 Stk - ZumaBchG3 - 100k 94-90 6 6»¡ 6»¡ 6º 7»£ 5¼ Rispoli U 120 7.10 1131 Artislas124«¬ Iron Man Cal122¨© Sabertooth118¹ 2-3w,mvd out,no threat 8
08Sep24 Dmr10 ft 7f¼^ :21¾» :44¹» 1:23^¸ 2 Stk - DMrFutG1 - 300k 98-85 3 4 4¹ 5¹ 5»¡ 5¿¡ Rispoli U 123 b 30.80 Gaming120¶£ McKinzie Street120º Citizen Bull120¨μ wbit tght1/2,steady7/16 7
09Aug24 Dmr7 ft 5K¿^ :21¸¼ :44¾¸ 1:04^¾ 2 lStk - GraduatinB - 100k 90-85 3 4 4¶¡ 4¶ 2¸ 1£ Hernandez J J 120 b *1.30 R Heisman120£ Case Hit120¹£ I'm a Bad Boy118¶¢ wbpd,on heels,waitd,up 9
07Jul24 Pln6 ft 5K¿» :22¶º :45¸¶ 1:04¼¼ 2 Stk - EvrttNevnB - 75k 107-90 5 5 3¶ 3¶ 2¸ 2¶ Hernandez J J 122 b *.90 Drop Um122¶ R Heisman122¿¢ Timty122¹¢ wchckd,3-4w,clear 2nd 8
31May24 SA3 ft 4K¾^ :22¸» :46¸» :52½¾ 2 lMsw 54000 85-82 4 2 2«¬ -- 1¶¡ 1º£ Hernandez J J 118 b *.20 R Heisman118º£ Mr. Machupicchu118¹¢ Nap118£ outside, kicked clear 5
Workout(s): a25 Oct 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:00h 1/4 19 Oct 24 Slr 4F ft :48.4h 11/20 28 Sep 24 Slr 5F ft 1:01h 17/44 21 Sep 24 Slr 4F ft :51.1h 39/41

4
5-2 Yellow

I'm a Bad BoyÀ
Dk B/ Br.g.2 Stay Thirsty - Donita's Ruler by Roman Ruler, CA
Red, gold 'CTR' on silver shield, black, gold and silver hoops on right sleeve, black cuffs and collar, red cap

81 Own: C T R Stables, LLC
Trn: Luis Mendez (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 5 2 1 2 $111,480 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 1 2 $111,480 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 1 1 $72,000
06Oct24 SA7 ft 6K¾» :21¿º :45¸¿ 1:17¿¼ 2 lAoc 50000nw1$/x-N 89-84 8 1 3¶ 3¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ Gonzalez R 122 b *1.40 995 I'm a Bad Boy122¸¡ Pokerknightatvees122¹£ Shea Brennan122¶¡ stalk,bid3wd,drove clr 8
31Aug24 Dmr6 ft 6fº» :21¿º :45¼¸ 1:11¶½ 2 lMsw 75000 91-81 4 4 2¶ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶¢ Gonzalez R 120 b *.70 I'm a Bad Boy120¶¢ Speedy Wilson120» Keep Dancin Nick120¶£ prss outsd,duel,cleard 9
09Aug24 Dmr7 ft 5K¿^ :21¸¼ :44¾¸ 1:04^¾ 2 lStk - GraduatinB - 100k 98-75 7 2 2¡ 2¡ 3º 3º¡ Gonzalez R 118 b 3.60 R Heisman120£ Case Hit120¹£ I'm a Bad Boy118¶¢ prssd btwn,chsd,wknd 9
21Jul24 Dmr8 ft 5f»» :21¿¿ :45¿½ :58º¶ 2 lMsw 75000 87-86 5 1 1«¬ 2¡ 2¡ 2¨© Gonzalez R 120 b 3.30 Nyce Going120¨© I'm a Bad Boy120º¡ Style Cat120¸¢ vie3deep,duel str,miss 10
26May24 SA7 ft 4K¾^ :21¿¿ :46»¾ :52½½ 2 lMsw 54000 88-86 3 1 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 3£ Maldonado E A 118 b *1.70 983 Rumble King119¡ Charmz Away118¨μ I'm a Bad Boy118¶¡ duel insd,grudgingly 8
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :47.4h 4/68 19 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48.2h 17/71 29 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :49.4h 52/63 20 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :49.3h 30/59

5
10-1 Green

Shea BrennanÀ
Ch.c.2 Tough Sunday - Carrie Rose by Old Topper, CA
White, navy yoke, orange hoop and 'MM,' orange and white hoops on navy sleeves, navy, orange and white cap

80 Own: Nick Alexander
Trn: Philip D' Amato (0-0-0-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 3 1 0 2 $63,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 2 $63,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 1 $57,000
06Oct24 SA7 ft 6K¾» :21¿º :45¸¿ 1:17¿¼ 2 lAoc 50000nw1$/x-N 81-71 1 8 6¸¢ 5¸¡ 4º 3¼¢ Frey K 122 b 2.30 1059 I'm a Bad Boy122¸¡ Pokerknightatvees122¹£ Shea Brennan122¶¡wbk thru gate,brsh gate 8
06Sep24 Dmr2 ft 6fº» :22¶^ :45º¸ 1:10½½ 2 lStk - ImSmokinB - 100k 86-83 1 5 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¹ 3¹£ Frey K 121 b *.70 Bodacious121¹ Style Cat121£ Shea Brennan121¶ wtoss hd/hit gt,bps7/16 5
26Jul24 Dmr3 ft 5f»» :22¸¾ :46¹½ :58¿¸ 2 lMsw 75000 77-87 2 9 9¹¢ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¸¢ Frey K 120 b 8.40 Shea Brennan120¸¢ Nap120¼¢ Whiskyginandbrandy120¡ wlost pth st,ins-2w,bst 9
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 31/51 19 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :50h 56/71 28 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 27/60 21 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :50.1h 63/84

6
12-1 Black

Call Me SirÀ
Ch.c.2 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - Ruby Bradley by Grazen, CA
Yellow, red diamond framed 'B ON,' red chevrons on sleeves, red chevrons on yellow cap

76 Own: Blinkers On Rcing Stble, Janlois Racing, LLC and Tho
Trn: Mark Glatt (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 3 1 0 1 $45,900 Turf: 3 1 0 1 $45,900
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 1 $45,900 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $13,500
18Oct24 SA4 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶» :49»¶ 1:13¾½ 1:37»º 2 lMsw 54000 51-76 6 3¸ 5¸ 3¶ 2¡ 1¡ Rispoli U 120 b *.60 1043 Call Me Sir120¡ King of Dragons120º¢ Dynodave120¨μ btwn,aim3w,best late 7
30Aug24 Dmr5 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :47¿¿ 1:12¾¶ 1:37^½ 2 lMsw 75000 64-77 8 5¸£ 3¸ 3¶ 2¶¡ 2¸* Fresu A 120 2.10 Cali Cat120¸ Call Me Sir120«¬ Uncle Evco120¹ wveerd/bpd st,bid4w3/16,DQ3rd 10
09Aug24 Dmr6 fm p¸º 5f¸^ :23¸¸ :46½¸ :58»½ 2 lMsw 75000 58-74 5 3 7¹¡ 6¸¢ 5¸¢ 4¸¢ Fresu A 120 2.50 Run for Kidder120£ Johnson's Magic120¶¡ Keep Dancin Nick120«¬wtrouble early,3-4wide 9
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 SAo 3F ft :38h 2/2 12 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :48.2h 5/23 5 Oct 24 SAo 5F ft 1:01.3h 8/15 28 Sep 24 SA o 5F ft 1:01.3h 16/16

7
6-1 Orange

Speedy WilsonÀ
B.c.2 Tough Sunday - Queenofhercastle by Ministers Wild Cat, CA
White, navy yoke, orange hoop and 'MM,' orange and white hoops on navy sleeves, navy, orange and white cap

74 Own: Nick Alexander
Trn: Philip D' Amato (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 3 1 1 1 $56,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 1 $56,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 1 $24,000
29Sep24 SA5 ft 6f½^ :21¾^ :45¸¿ 1:11¸½ 2 lMsw 54000 95-83 3 2 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¶ 1¨μ Ayuso A 120 b *1.10 1107 Speedy Wilson120¨μ Got'm Cot'm120¾¢ Charmz Away120º¡ stalk duo,aim2w,dug in 8
31Aug24 Dmr6 ft 6fº» :21¿º :45¼¸ 1:11¶½ 2 lMsw 75000 73-78 9 6 6¹¡ 3¶ 2¶ 2¶¢ Ayuso A 120 b 4.70 I'm a Bad Boy120¶¢ Speedy Wilson120» Keep Dancin Nick120¶£ wstp slow,2-4w,2nd best 9
10Aug24 Dmr7 ft 5K¿^ :21½^ :45»^ 1:04¿¿ 2 lMsw 75000 57-62 7 9 8º¡ 8¼¡ 5¼ 3»¢ Hernandez E 120 b 15.20 Style Cat120¹£ Charmz Away120¶¡ Speedy Wilson120¨μ woff slw,ins,mild rally 10
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 23/51 19 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49h 29/71 12 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49.2h 42/82 22 Sep 24 LA 5F ft 1:00.3h 7/34

8
12-1 Pink

Style CatÀ
Dk B/ Br.g.2 Curlin to Mischief - Kittens Trip by Kitten's Joy, CA
Lime, blue stripes, blue sleeves, lime cap

77 Own: J. Kirk and Judy Robison
Trn: Peter Miller (0-0-0-0)

JOEL ROSARIO (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 5 1 1 1 $79,540 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 1 $79,540 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 1 1 $73,000
06Oct24 SA7 ft 6K¾» :21¿º :45¸¿ 1:17¿¼ 2 lAoc 50000nw1$/x-N 85-68 4 4 4¶¡ 4¸ 3¹ 4½£ Hernandez J J 122 b 3.10 1073 I'm a Bad Boy122¸¡ Pokerknightatvees122¹£ Shea Brennan122¶¡ stalk3deep,3-4w,wknd 8
06Sep24 Dmr2 ft 6fº» :22¶^ :45º¸ 1:10½½ 2 lStk - ImSmokinB - 100k 89-85 4 2 2¶ 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¹ Gutierrez R 121 b 3.30 Bodacious121¹ Style Cat121£ Shea Brennan121¶ w3w,bmps3-1/2,save 2nd 5
10Aug24 Dmr7 ft 5K¿^ :21½^ :45»^ 1:04¿¿ 2 lMsw 75000 86-75 1 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¹£ Gutierrez R 120 b *2.60 Style Cat120¹£ Charmz Away120¶¡ Speedy Wilson120¨μ inside, drew away 10
21Jul24 Dmr8 ft 5f»» :21¿¿ :45¿½ :58º¶ 2 lMsw 75000 83-74 4 2 4¶£ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 3º¡ Gutierrez R 120 b 6.90 Nyce Going120¨© I'm a Bad Boy120º¡ Style Cat120¸¢ ceded,4w-ins,gained3rd 10
16Jun24 SA7 ft 5f¾^ :21½» :45¼¿ :59¹½ 2 lMsw 54000 86-83 4 1 3¸¡ 3» 3¼ 4¸¡ Hernandez J J 118 b 4.70 995 Case Hit118¶£ Infamous Angel118£ Nap118«¬ wbmpd btwn turn,kept on 8
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:00.2h 3/4 19 Oct 24 Slr 4F ft :48.4h 11/20 1 Oct 24 Slr 3F ft :38.3h 1/1 24 Sep 24 Slr 5F ft 1:00.1h 2/7

9
20-1 Aqua

The Gypsy CowboyÀ
Ch.g.2 Stay Thirsty - Akiss Forarose by Rio Verde, CA
Royal blue, gold epaulets, gold triangle framed 'CM' and 'CHECKMATE RACING,' gold cuffs on sleeves, royal blue cap

70 Own: Chacon, Flores and Lovingier, et al.
Trn: Steve Knapp (0-0-0-0)

TIAGO J. PEREIRA (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 3 0 0 0 $12,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $12,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $12,500
06Sep24 Dmr2 ft 6fº» :22¶^ :45º¸ 1:10½½ 2 lStk - ImSmokinB - 100k 76-81 3 3 5¹ 4º 4» 4º£ Pereira T J 119 bf 10.10 Bodacious121¹ Style Cat121£ Shea Brennan121¶ 4-3w outs foe,churned 5
09Aug24 Dmr7 ft 5K¿^ :21¸¼ :44¾¸ 1:04^¾ 2 lStk - GraduatinB - 100k 56-72 2 8 9¼£ 9¼£ 6¿ 4»£ Pereira T J 120 b 25.90 R Heisman120£ Case Hit120¹£ I'm a Bad Boy118¶¢ wclimbed bit,angled 7wd 9
21Jul24 Dmr8 ft 5f»» :21¿¿ :45¿½ :58º¶ 2 lMsw 75000 51-56 9 10 10¶¹ 10¶¶ 9¶¶ 7¶¶¢ Pereira T J 120 33.30 Nyce Going120¨© I'm a Bad Boy120º¡ Style Cat120¸¢ wfracts,off slow,5w-ins 10
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 5/9 14 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 17/31 7 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :50h 52/69 23 Aug 24 Dmr 4F ft :47.1hg 5/74

10
15-1 Purple

Silverado StormÀ
Gr/ro.g.2 Heartwood - Lucy Wiggles by Western Fame, CA
Champagne, burgundy 'E' emblem, burgundy sleeves, champagne and burgundy cap

55 Own: Charles Bartlett
Trn: Luis Mendez (0-0-0-0)

ADRIAN ESCOBEDO (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 3 1 0 0 $19,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $19,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
11Oct24 SA7 ft 5K½» :22¼¹ :46¾º 1:06^¾ 2 lMcl 50000 73-73 6 1 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1»¢ Escobedo A 120 2.60 1031 Silverado Storm120»¢ Citizen Barrett120¨© Valentines Candy115¡ duel ins,clear,drw off 8
01Sep24 Dmr1 ft 6fº» :21¿¹ :45¶¿ 1:10¹¸ 2 Msw 75000 91-45 4 1 2¡ 5º 6¶^ 7¶¿¡ Talamo J 120 f 20.90 Bullard120¶¢ Kalea Bay120¼ Freedom's Not Free120¼ prssd,chsd3-4w,tired 7
10Aug24 Dmr7 ft 5K¿^ :21½^ :45»^ 1:04¿¿ 2 lMsw 75000 71-48 9 7 5¸¢ 6¹¡ 6¼ 7¶¶ Gonzalez R 120 b 4.30 Style Cat120¹£ Charmz Away120¶¡ Speedy Wilson120¨μ wbpd st,5-4wd,weakened 10
Workout(s): 7 Oct 24 SA 3F ft :35.4hg 4/27 2 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49.1h 7/11 25 Aug 24 Dmr 3F ft :35.3h 2/20 17 Aug 24 Dmr 4F ft :48.2h 27/105
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
The Gypsy Cowboy - has been gelded since last start.

a
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DEL MAR (Breeders' Cup) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 4:05 p.m.



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Pick 3 (Races 6-8) / $3 All Turf Pick 3 (Races 6, 8, 10) / Daily Double / Pick 5 (Races 6-10) / Super High 5

6 Del Mar
Stakes The 7th Running of

Breeders' Cup Juvenile Turf Sprint (Grade I)
$1,000,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $1,000,000. FOR TWO-YEAR-OLDS. Weight: 122 lbs.; Fillies allowed 3 lbs.; $15,000 to pre-enter, $15,000 to enter, with guaranteed $1,000,000 purse including travel awards of
which 52% to the owner of the winner, 17% to second, 9% to third, 5% to fourth, 3% to fifth, 2% to sixth, 1% to seventh, 1% to eighth, 1% to ninth, 1% to tenth; plus travel awards to
starters not based in California. The maximum number of starters is twelve with six also eligibles. Five Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Out On Bail
Gr/ro.c.2 Tiz the Law - Judge Lee by Street Cry (IRE), NY
Lime, black chevrons, black stars and cuffs on sleeves, lime cap

82 Own: Case Chambers, Paradise Farms Corp. and David Stau
Trn: Michael J. Maker (0-0-0-0)

LUIS SAEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 6 2 3 1 $219,420 Turf: 4 2 2 0 $195,420
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $15,000
Life: 6 2 3 1 $219,420 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $15,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 Kee8 fm p¸^ 5K¶º¹ :20¾¶ :44^¼ 1:02½¸ 2 Stk - IndinSmmrL - 250k 93-95 4 2 8¼¡ 8º£ 3¹¡ 2¨μ Saez L 120 8.47 Governor Sam120¨μ Out On Bail120¶¡ Floodlites118¨μ 3-5w1/4,bump3/16,rally 12
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 CD 3F ft :36.1b 3/11 a21 Oct 24 CD 3F ft :36.3b 1/3 30 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :48.1b 22/86 22 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :48.2b 34/87

2
9-2 White

Aesterius (IRE)
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Mehmas (IRE) - Jane Doe (IRE) by Hallowed Crown (AUS), IRE
Peacock blue, old gold sleeves, red cap

0.00 Own: Wathnan Racing
Trn: Archie Watson (0-0-0-0)

JAMES DOYLE (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 6 4 1 0 $196,405 Turf: 6 4 1 0 $196,405
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 4 1 0 $196,405 Distance: 6 4 1 0 $196,405

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Sep24 eDon(ENG) gdp 5f :59¶¶ 2 Stk - Flying Childers S. G2 - 166k T-109 11 1¨μ Doyle J 129 3.50 Aesterius129¨μ Big Mojo129¶¢ Magnum Force129¶¢ made virtually all 10

3
4-1 Blue

Big Mojo (IRE)
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Mohaather (GB) - Jm Jackson (IRE) by No Nay Never, IRE
Blue and red quarters, blue and red blocks on sleeves, blue and red cap

0.00 Own: RP Racing, Ltd.
Trn: Michael Appleby (0-0-0-0)

TOM MARQUAND (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 4 1 2 0 $128,017 Turf: 4 1 2 0 $128,017
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 2 0 $128,017 Distance: 3 1 2 0 $110,856

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Sep24 eDon(ENG) gdp 5f :59¶¶ 2 Stk - Flying Childers S. G2 - 166k T-108 9 2¨μ De Sousa S A 129 3.30 Aesterius129¨μ Big Mojo129¶¢ Magnum Force129¶¢ no extra fnl strides 10

4
15-1 Yellow

Magnum Force (IRE)
B.c.2 Mehmas (IRE) - Tropical Rock (GB) by Fastnet Rock (AUS), IRE
Dark blue and light blue diagonal quarters, light blue chevrons on dark blue sleeves, light blue star on dark blue cap

0.00 Own: Abdulla Al Khalifa
Trn: Ger Lyons (0-0-0-0)

COLIN KEANE (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 4 1 2 1 $59,672 Turf: 4 1 2 1 $59,672
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 2 1 $59,672 Distance: 3 1 1 1 $56,944

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Sep24 eDon(ENG) gdp 5f :59¶¶ 2 Stk - Flying Childers S. G2 - 166k T-103 5 3¶¡ Keane C T 129 z *2.75 Aesterius129¨μ Big Mojo129¶¢ Magnum Force129¶¢ no extra fnl 110yds 10

5
15-1 Green

Arizona Blaze (GB)
B.c.2 Sergei Prokofiev - Liberisque (GB) by Equiano (FR), GB
Purple, white circled soccer player, purple and white cap

0.00 Own: Amo Racing USA, LLC
Trn: Adrian Murray (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 8 2 2 3 $285,574 Turf: 7 2 2 3 $283,517
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 2 3 $285,574 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $43,617

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Oct24 eDun(IRE) sto 5f :59¼^ 2 Stk - ISF EBF Legacy S. - 51k T-102 9 4¡ Egan D J 136 5.50 Lady With The Lamp126«¬ Revoke126¨μ Powerful Nation131¨μ kept on fnl 110yds 13

6
30-1 Black

Jet Sweep Joe
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Frosted - Sister Blues by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
Red, white 'H' on blue diamond, blue diamonds on white sleeves, red cap

84 Own: Hall Stables, LLC and Win The Day Racing, LLC
Trn: Paul McEntee (0-0-0-0)

BILLY LOUGHNANE (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 6 1 2 1 $113,195 Turf: 3 0 2 0 $53,125
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 2 1 $113,195 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $22,330

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 Kee8 fm p¸^ 5K¶º¹ :20¾¶ :44^¼ 1:02½¸ 2 Stk - IndinSmmrL - 250k 116-73 10 6 5¹ 5¶£ 10¾¢ 11¿¢ Gaffalione T 118 b 12.28 Governor Sam120¨μ Out On Bail120¶¡ Floodlites118¨μ 2wbtw,bmpd btw3/16,wkn 12
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :48.3b 9/38 15 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :48b 5/58 28 Sep 24 Kee 4F sy :46.4b 1/2 20 Sep 24 TPo 4F ft :48.2b 5/19

7
5-1 Orange

Whistlejacket (IRE)
Ch.c.2 No Nay Never - Adventure Seeker (FR) by Bering (GB), IRE
Emerald, electric green yoke, electric green hoop on sleeves, emerald cap

0.00 Own: Peter M. Brant, Mrs. John Magnier, Michael B. Tabor, e
Trn: Aidan P. O'Brien (0-0-0-0)

RYAN L. MOORE (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 7 3 3 0 $481,048 Turf: 7 3 3 0 $481,048
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 3 3 0 $481,048 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $35,628

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 eNew(ENG) sfp 6f 1:12¸¿ 2 Stk - Juddmonte Middle Park S. G1 - 373kT-103 5 2º Moore R L 128 *.80 Shadow of Light128º Whistlejacket128¶¡ Dash Dizzy128«¬ no extra fnl 110yds 6

8
7-2 Pink

Ecoro Sieg
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Twirling Candy - Lily Pod by Bernstein, KY
Green, yellow hoop, red hoop on yellow sleeves, green cap

0.00 Own: Masatoshi Haramura
Trn: Hideyuki Mori (0-0-0-0)

CHRISTOPHE LEMAIRE (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 2 2 0 0 $145,331 Turf: 2 2 0 0 $145,331
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 2 0 0 $145,331 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Sep24 eNak(JPN) fmp 6f 1:07¸^ 2 Stk - Canna S. - 189k 1 1¸¡ Lemaire C P 121 *.40 Ecoro Sieg121¸¡ Mozu Nana Star121£ Rapier121¡ well away, easily 8

9
12-1 Aqua

Shareholder
B.c.2 Not This Time - Cloudy Dancer (GB) by Invincible Spirit (IRE), KY
Peacock blue, old gold sleeves, old gold cap

0.00 Own: Wathnan Racing
Trn: Karl Burke (0-0-0-0)

WILLIAM BUICK (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 3 2 0 0 $140,980 Turf: 3 2 0 0 $140,980
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 2 0 0 $140,980 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $140,980

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Aug24 eDea(FR) gsp 6f 1:11^¸ 2 Stk - Sumbe P Morny G1 - 379k 1 9¶¸¡ Doyle J 126 3.50 Whistlejacket126£ Rashabar126£ Daylight122¶¢ last fnl f, eased 9

10
12-1 Purple

Governor Sam
B.c.2 Improbable - I'm Betty G by Into Mischief, KY
Old gold, black circled 'BFR,' black diamonds on sleeves, old gold cap

88 Own: Bregman Family Racing, LLC and Swinbank Stables, L
Trn: George Weaver (0-0-0-0)

PACO LOPEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 5 4 0 0 $340,048 Turf: 5 4 0 0 $340,048
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 4 0 0 $340,048 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $62,850

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 Kee8 fm p¸^ 5K¶º¹ :20¾¶ :44^¼ 1:02½¸ 2 Stk - IndinSmmrL - 250k 137-95 6 4 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¨μ Lopez P 120 b *1.74 Governor Sam120¨μ Out On Bail120¶¡ Floodlites118¨μ duel ins,drft,clrd,hld 12
Workout(s): 17 Oct 24 Sar tt 4F fm :50.3b 1/1 a29 Sep 24 Sar tt 5F fm 1:01.3b 1/4 20 Sep 24 Sar tt 4F fm :48.2bd 7/40 a31 Aug 24 Sar 5F ft 1:01.0b 1/14

11
30-1 Grey

Gate to Wire
Ch.c.2 Munnings - Sansibar Jewel by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Irish green and yellow blocks, black 'Donegal Racing' emblem, Irish green sleeves, Irish green cap

81 Own: Donegal Racing
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (0-0-0-0)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 2 1 1 0 $90,000 Turf: 2 1 1 0 $90,000
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 1 0 $90,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Oct24 Baq5 fm o 6f½» :22¹¾ :45¹¼ 1:08¾¸ 2 Stk - FuturityG3 - 175k 78-82 1 4 4¶¡ 4¶ 3º 2¹¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 *1.85 Mentee120¹¡ Gate to Wire120¨© Epitaph120¸ chased 2p, up for 2nd 7
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 17/88 19 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :50b 6/27 12 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :51.1b 31/37 a23 Aug 24 Sar 4F ft :47.0bg 1/103

12
8-1 Lime

Ides of March (IRE)
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Wootton Bassett (GB) - Nickname by Scat Daddy, IRE

0.00 Own: Mrs. John Magnier, Michael B. Tabor, Derrick Smith, et
Trn: Aidan P. O'Brien (0-0-0-0)

LANFRANCO DETTORI (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 4 2 0 1 $50,702 Turf: 4 2 0 1 $50,702
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 0 1 $50,702 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Aug24 eCur(IRE) gdp 6f 1:12½» 2 Stk - Heider Family Round Tower S. G3 - 60k T-108 2 1¹¢ Moore R L 131 *.40 Ides of March131¹¢ Usdi Atohi128¶£ Rudi's Apple131¨μ comfortably 7

13
20-1

AE

Brown
Pali Kitten
Ch.c.2 Vino Rosso - Artemus Kitten by Kitten's Joy, KY
Yellow, green collar and 'CG,' green clover and cuffs on sleeves, green cap

80 Own: Robert A. Bambauer, James F. Cahill, Scott Knight, et
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 3 2 0 0 $92,700 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $61,500
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 2 0 0 $92,700 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $61,500

Track: 2 1 0 0 $32,700
05Oct24 SA4 fm p 5f½^ :21¼¹ :44¼½ :56¶¶ 2 Stk - SpkeasyL - 100k 81-86 1 3 4º 4¹¡ 3¶ 1¨μ Kimura K 120 13.90 1130 Pali Kitten120¨μ Smash It122¹¢ Dreamaway121¹ wforced in st,ins,angld 4
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Dmr 4F ft :49.4h 29/32 20 Oct 24 SA 3F ft :39h 27/28 22 Sep 24 SA o 4F ft :47.3h 9/43 15 Sep 24 SA 3F ft :37.3h 26/45

14
20-1

AE

Maroon
Smash It
Ch.g.2 Star Guitar - Hennesey Smash by Roll Hennessy Roll, LA
Yellow, royal blue crown, royal blue collar and epaulet, royal blue diamonds on sleeves, yellow cap

89 Own: Brad E. King, Scott Bryant, Clay Cash, et al.
Trn: Todd W. Fincher (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 5 1 4 0 $105,800 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $20,000
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 4 0 $105,800 Distance: 3 0 3 0 $45,800

Track: 3 1 2 0 $75,000
05Oct24 SA4 fm p 5f½^ :21¼¹ :44¼½ :56¶¶ 2 Stk - SpkeasyL - 100k 85-86 3 4 3¸¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 2¨μ Rispoli U 122 b 2.30 1084 Pali Kitten120¨μ Smash It122¹¢ Dreamaway121¹ wthrew head st,outgamed 4
Workout(s): a24 Oct 24 Dmr 4F ft :48.1h 1/3 26 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :48.1h 5/26 30 Aug 24 Dmr 4F ft :49.1h 28/62 7 Aug 24 Dmr 4F ft :48.1h 5/17
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Gate to Wire will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 8-3-2-7 DMR-11/01/2024-6

DEL MAR (Breeders' Cup) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 4:045 p.m.



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Pick 3 (Races 7-9) / Special Daily Double (Fri. Race 7-Sat. Race 6) / Daily Double / Pick 4 (Races 7-10) / Super High 5

7 Del Mar
Stakes The 41st Running of

NetJets Breeders' Cup Juvenile Fillies (Grade I)
$2,000,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,000,000. FOR FILLIES, TWO-YEARS-OLD. Weight, 122 lbs. $30,000 to pre-enter, $30,000 to enter, with guaranteed $2,000,000 purse including travel awards of which 52% to
the owner of the winner, 17% to second, 9% to third, 5% to fourth, 3% to fifth, 2% to sixth, 1% to seventh, 1% to eighth, 1% to ninth, 1% to tenth; plus travel awards to starters not based in
California. The maximum number of starters is fourteen with four also eligibles. One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Vodka With a Twist
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Thousand Words - Bourbon and a Kiss by Sky Mesa, KY

86 Own: Medallion Racing, Omar Aldabbagh, William Strauss, et
Trn: Philip D' Amato (0-0-0-0)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 5 2 2 0 $299,320 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $205,520
Life: 5 2 2 0 $299,320 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 2 0 $90,000
07Sep24 Dmr4 ft 7f¼^ :21»^ :44¹¾ 1:23¼½ 2 k Stk - DMrDebG1 - 300k 113-93 4 2 4¸¡ 4£ 1¶¡ 2¨© Smith M E 123 b 5.10 Tenma120¨© Vodka With a Twist123¿ So There She Was120¨© wbobbl,4deep 3/8,game 7
10Aug24 Dmr5 ft 6fº» :21¾½ :44¿^ 1:10º¶ 2 k Stk - SorrentoG3 - 150k 85-90 4 1 3¹¡ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ Smith M E 123 b 2.10 Nooni120¶¡ Vodka With a Twist123¹¢ Casalu120»£ fractious behind gt,3w 4
30Jun24 CD4 my 6f¸^^ :21»¶ :45º½ 1:10»¾ 2 k Stk - DebutanteL - 225k 96-83 6 2 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ 1¹ Prat F 120 b *1.31 Vodka With a Twist120¹ So There She Was118» Fortuna Mia120¸ set down 1/4,held sway 7
17May24 CD3 sys 5f»» :22¾½ :46¸¸ :58¼» 2 k Msw 120000 80-78 4 1 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ Cannon D 119 bf 8.35 Vodka With a Twist119¶ Murphy Girl119¹£ Achieve119¹¢ ins,clear 1/4,held swy 7
24Apr24 Kee2 ft 4Kº» :22¸¸ :46¹¸ :53¸¿ 2 k Msw 80000 81-77 2 9 3¶¡ -- 2¸ 4¸ Cannon D 119 bf 21.52 Tapit First119¨© Caribbean Wind119£ Whatintheliteral119¶¢ whop st,ins,bid 3p,yldd 9
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 20/51 a19 Oct 24 SA 6F ft 1:15.1h 1/3 12 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 10/46 6 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48.3h 25/74

2
15-1 White

Snowyte
B.f.2 Good Magic - Snow Fall by War Front, KY
Maroon, silver collar, silver cuffs and maroon 'BRB' on silver hoop on sleeves, maroon visor on maroon and silver quartered cap

81 Own: Pine Racing Stables, Don Alberto Stable, Belmar Racin
Trn: Danny Gargan (0-0-0-0)

LUIS SAEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 2 0 2 0 $100,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 2 0 $100,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct24 Baq7 ft 1m»^ :46¸^ 1:11½¹ 1:36½¹ 2 k Stk - FrizetteG1 - 400k 79-80 1 6¹£ 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 2º 2¿ Rosario J 120 b *1.30 Scottish Lassie120¿ Snowyte120¼¡ Social Fortress120£ ins turn,swung 4w3/16 7
01Sep24 Sar7 ft 7fº» :22»^ :45¶º 1:23½¾ 2 k Msw 100000 102-82 3 6 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 2¸¡ Saez L 119 2.75 Quickick119¸¡ Snowyte119¹£ Scottish Lassie119¶¡ ins, caught fin 70yds 9
Workout(s): a26 Oct 24 Dmr 5F ft :59h 1/4 18 Oct 24 Sar tr 4F ft :49.3b 6/29 28 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :49.3b 32/140 a19 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :49.3b 1/27

3
3-1 Blue

Immersive
B.f.2 Nyquist - Gap Year by Bernardini, KY
Royal blue, white 'Emirates, Fly Better,' royal blue cap

81 Own: Godolphin, LLC
Trn: Brad Cox (0-0-0-0)

MANUEL FRANCO (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 3 3 0 0 $582,700 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $165,000
Life: 3 3 0 0 $582,700 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $362,700

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Oct24 Kee9 ft 1B»^ :46¾¿ 1:11¸¼ 1:44¼º 2 k Stk - AlcibiadG1 - 600k 84-79 7 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¶ 1¶ 1¶¢ Franco M 122 *1.67 Immersive122¶¢ Quickick122¸ Quietside122¶¢ 3p,led 3/16,held well 7
31Aug24 Sar11 mys 7fº^ :22¼¾ :46^º 1:25¹¶ 2 k Stk - SpinawayG1 - 300k 103-85 1 3 5¶£ 5¶£ 2¸¡ 1¶¢ Franco M 120 12.70 Immersive120¶¢ Quietside120º Sherbini120¹£ 2-4p trn,6p1/4,chsd,up 11
21Jul24 Sar9 ft 6f»» :22½¼ :46º¾ 1:12¼^ 2 k Msw 100000 71-78 7 6 3¸ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸ Franco M 119 10.40 Immersive119¸ Salted119¡ Spun Candy119£ out,3-4p,bid5/16,clr 8
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:01b 12/33 18 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49b 26/91 30 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :49.3b 72/86 a20 Sep 24 CD 5F ft :59.3b 1/15

4
12-1 Yellow

La Cara
B.f.2 Street Sense - Cara Caterina by Bernardini, KY
Black, white diamond frame, white hoop on sleeves, white cap

76 Own: Tracy Farmer
Trn: Mark E. Casse (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO SANTANA, JR. (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 5 2 1 0 $258,520 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,575
Life: 5 2 1 0 $258,520 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Sep24 CD8 ft 1mº^ :46¹¹ 1:11½¹ 1:37¾¸ 2 k Stk - PocahntsG3 - 300k 69-83 3 11¼¢ 7¹¡ 5¹¡ 2¡ 1£ Santana, Jr. R 122 5.36 La Cara122£ Liam in the Dust122«¬ Icona Mama122¸ 2wbtw,6p1/4,bid,edged 14
11Aug24 Sar6 ft 7fº» :22º» :45ºº 1:23»¾ 2 k Msw 100000 109-93 2 1 1¹¡ 1º 1¸¡ 1¾ Santana, Jr. R 119 4.60 La Cara119¾ Going Steady119¶£ Quickick119º 2p trn,brisk hand-ride 8
14Jul24 Sar1 ft 5K»¹ :22^¹ :45¿º 1:06^º 2 k Msw 100000 81-57 8 3 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 2¹ 4¼ Ortiz J L 119 *1.15 Kimchi Cat119¹¡ Elemiah119«¬ Silver Circle119¸¡ outside,5p turn,tired 8
21Jun24 CD4 ft 5K»» :22¸¶ :44¾º 1:03º¸ 2 k Msw 120000 90-87 7 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2¶£ Ortiz J L 119 4.27 Eclatant119¶£ La Cara119«¬ Lady Kathryn119¹£ game to 1/16,saved plc 10
17May24 CD3 sys 5f»» :22¾½ :46¸¸ :58¼» 2 k Msw 120000 64-50 2 4 7¼¢ 7½¡ 6¾ 6¶^£ Torres C A 119 13.08 Vodka With a Twist 119¶ Murphy Girl119¹£ Achieve119¹¢ took back1/2,3p,7p3/16 7
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.4b 14/34 11 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:00.3b 4/20 4 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.3b 49/82 4 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :49b 9/30

5
10-1 Green

Quickick
B.f.2 McKinzie - Graeme Six by Graeme Hall, KY
Green, green well emblem on white ball, green hoops on white sleeves, green and white cap

79 Own: Greg Tramontin
Trn: Thomas M. Amoss (0-0-0-0)

DYLAN DAVIS (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 3 1 1 1 $184,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 1 $184,000 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $117,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Oct24 Kee9 ft 1B»^ :46¾¿ 1:11¸¼ 1:44¼º 2 k Stk - AlcibiadG1 - 600k 77-77 5 7»¡ 6¹¡ 6¸£ 2¶ 2¶¢ Davis D 122 b 3.70 Immersive122¶¢ Quickick122¸ Quietside122¶¢ bmpd btw,4p,kpt at bay 7
01Sep24 Sar7 ft 7fº» :22»^ :45¶º 1:23½¾ 2 k Msw 100000 85-86 1 9 5¸¡ 4¸ 3¶¡ 1¸¡ Davis D 119 b 4.20 Quickick119¸¡ Snowyte119¹£ Scottish Lassie119¶¡ tip 3w uppr, edged clr 9
11Aug24 Sar6 ft 7fº» :22º» :45ºº 1:23»¾ 2 k Msw 100000 9-75 6 7 8¶» 8¶» 5¶^ 3¿£ Davis D 119 4.10 La Cara119¾ Going Steady119¶£ Quickick119º 2-4p turn,5p1/4,up3rd 8
Workout(s): 15 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48b 4/54 21 Sep 24 CD 5F ft :59.3b 4/36 15 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :49.2b 79/133 22 Aug 24 Sar 4F ft :49.0b 18/49

6
20-1 Black

Otomena Shacho
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Speightstown - Mylady Curlin by Curlin, KY
Blue, yellow stars, yellow stars on red sleeves, blue cap

0.00 Own: Miki House H.K. Service
Trn: Hideyuki Mori (0-0-0-0)

YUGA KAWADA (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 3 1 1 1 $59,062 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 1 $59,062
Life: 3 1 1 1 $59,062 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Sep24 eCyo(JPN) my 6f 1:10½^ 2 Msw 6 1» Matsuyama K 121 *.10 Otomena Shacho121» Safari121£ Soy Jaguar121¨μ set pace, easily 9
13Jul24 eKok(JPN) gd 5f :57¸^ 2 Msw 2 2½ Matsuwaka F 121 1.90 American Bikini115½ Otomena Shacho121¾ Maru Mori Magic119¶ no match for winner 7
29Jun24 eKok(JPN) gd 5f :58½^ 2 Msw 3 3¸¢ Matsuyama K 121 2.20 Cosmo Storm119¡ Adel Liebe121¶£ Otomena Shacho121¶¢ well placed, rallied 8

7
9-2 Orange

Non Compliant
B.f.2 Tiz the Law - Sensitively by Street Sense, KY
Black and white halves, red cross, black and white halved sleeves, black cap

96 Own: Georgia Antley Hunt, Jeff Giglio and John L. Rogitz
Trn: Bob Baffert (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 2 2 0 0 $165,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 2 0 0 $165,000 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $120,000

Track: 1 1 0 0 $45,000
05Oct24 SA3 ft 1B¾^ :47¸¸ 1:11¼» 1:45^¾ 2 k Stk - OakLeafG2 - 200k 97-95 6 3¸¡ 3¸ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¸¢ Hernandez J J 122 b *1.00 1075 Non Compliant122¸¢ Nooni122¾¢ Tenma122£ 5-3w,bid3-2w,edged awy 6
31Aug24 Dmr1 ft 6fº» :21¿¹ :45¶¸ 1:10^½ 2 k Msw 75000 87-96 1 1 5¶£ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Hernandez J J 120 b 2.80 Non Compliant120¶¡ Margarita Girl120¿ Usha120º ins,tip3w,cleared1/16 6
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 9/51 20 Oct 24 SA 5F ft :59.4h 4/51 14 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49h 18/47 22 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :48.1h 16/119

8
15-1 Pink

Nooni
B.f.2 Win Win Win - Unanimity by Union Rags, FL
Sky blue, red sash, white sleeves, red cap

87 Own: Zedan Racing Stables, Inc.
Trn: Bob Baffert (0-0-0-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 4 2 1 0 $168,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 1 0 $168,400 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $40,000

Track: 2 1 0 0 $96,000
05Oct24 SA3 ft 1B¾^ :47¸¸ 1:11¼» 1:45^¾ 2 k Stk - OakLeafG2 - 200k 104-91 2 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 2¸¢ Garcia M 122 b 3.00 1040 Non Compliant122¸¢ Nooni122¾¢ Tenma122£ challenged 1/4,yielded 6
07Sep24 Dmr4 ft 7f¼^ :21»^ :44¹¾ 1:23¼½ 2 k Stk - DMrDebG1 - 300k 127-73 2 1 2¡ 1«¬ 3»¡ 5¶^¡ Hernandez J J 123 b *.80 Tenma120¨© Vodka With a Twist 123¿ So There She Was120¨© w2wd btw,duel ins,stdy 7
10Aug24 Dmr5 ft 6fº» :21¾½ :44¿^ 1:10º¶ 2 k Stk - SorrentoG3 - 150k 108-94 1 2 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Hernandez J J 120 b *.50 Nooni120¶¡ Vodka With a Twist 123¹¢ Casalu120»£ fractious,proved best 4
13Jun24 SA6 ft 5f½^ :22^½ :45ºº :58¸¶ 2 k Msw 54000 87-92 2 1 1¸ 1» 1¼ 1¿¡ Hernandez J J 118 b *.20 1022 Nooni118¿¡ She's My Flame120¶¡ Lee's Baby Girl118¶¡ inside,coasted stretch 5
Workout(s): a24 Oct 24 SA 5F ft :59.1hg 1/11 a17 Oct 24 SA 5F ft :59.3h 1/15 a27 Sep 24 SA 5F ft :59hg 1/25 20 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :49h 19/59

9
5-1 Aqua

American Bikini (JPN)
Dk B/ Br.f.2 American Pharoah - Paris Bikini by Bernardini, JPN
Blue, red dots, red hoop on sleeves, red button on blue cap

0.00 Own: Silk Racing
Trn: Takashi Saito (0-0-0-0)

RYAN L. MOORE (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 3 2 1 0 $120,452 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $34,196
Life: 3 2 1 0 $120,452 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 eCyo(JPN) st 7f 1:23¼^ 2 Stk - Yamaboshi Sho - 127k 1 1¸¡ Danno T 121 2.80 American Bikini121¸¡ Sky Blue121«¬ Clay King121¶¢ led throughout 10
13Jul24 eKok(JPN) gd 5f :57¸^ 2 Msw 6 1½ Yoshimura S 115 *.50 American Bikini115½ Otomena Shacho121¾ Maru Mori Magic119¶ set pace, easily 7
15Jun24 eKyo(JPN) st 6f 1:13º^ 2 Msw 7 2¹¡ Matsuyama K 121 *1.20 Happy Man121¹¡ American Bikini121¹¡ Loving You121¸ outfinished 10

10
5-2 Purple

Scottish Lassie
Dk B/ Br.f.2 McKinzie - Bodebabe by Bodemeister, KY
White, pink heart framed black 'PT,' pink hoop on black sleeves, pink heart framed black 'PT on white cap

85 Own: Sportsmen Stable, Parkland Thoroughbreds, Photos Fi
Trn: Jorge R. Abreu (0-0-0-0)

JOSE LEZCANO (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 2 1 0 1 $232,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 1 $232,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct24 Baq7 ft 1m»^ :46¸^ 1:11½¹ 1:36½¹ 2 k Stk - FrizetteG1 - 400k 81-95 4 3¸ 3¸ 2¡ 1º 1¿ Lezcano J 120 6.50 Scottish Lassie120¿ Snowyte120¼¡ Social Fortress120£ bmp brk,3p,hand drive 7
01Sep24 Sar7 ft 7fº» :22»^ :45¶º 1:23½¾ 2 k Msw 100000 95-74 2 7 3¶ 3¶ 2¶ 3¼¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 *1.80 Quickick119¸¡ Snowyte119¹£ Scottish Lassie119¶¡ 3w advance, wknd late 9
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 99/193 20 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 85/147 29 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F gd :51.0b 80/112 22 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 21/151
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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DEL MAR (Breeders' Cup) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 5:25 p.m.



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Pick 3 (Races 8-10) / Daily Double / Super High 5

8 Del Mar
Stakes The 17th Running of

John Deere Breeders' Cup Juvenile Fillies Turf (Grade I)
$1,000,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $1,000,000. FOR FILLIES, TWO-YEARS-OLD. Weight: 122 lbs. $15,000 to pre-enter, $15,000 to enter, with guaranteed $1,000,000 purse including travel awards of which 52% to
the owner of the winner, 17% to second, 9% to third, 5% to fourth, 3% to fifth, 2% to sixth, 1% to seventh, 1% to eighth, 1% to ninth, 1% to tenth; plus travel awards to starters not based in
California. The maximum number of starters is fourteen with four also eligibles. One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-5 Red

Lake Victoria (IRE)
B.f.2 Frankel (GB) - Quiet Reflection (GB) by Showcasing (GB), IRE
Royal blue, orange ball, orange stripes on sleeves, orange stripes on royal blue cap

0.00 Own: Michael B. Tabor, Derrick Smith and Mrs. John Magnier
Trn: Aidan P. O'Brien (0-0-0-0)

RYAN L. MOORE (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 4 4 0 0 $523,427 Turf: 4 4 0 0 $523,427
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 4 0 0 $523,427 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 eNew(ENG) sfp 6f 1:11¿º 2 k Stk - Juddmonte Cheveley Park S. G1 - 373k T-119 7 1¹ Moore R L 128 *1.50 Lake Victoria128¹ Daylight128¡ Arabian Dusk128¶¢ led 3f out, ran on 7
15Sep24 eCur(IRE) gdp 7f 1:23½¹ 2 k Stk - Moyglare Stud S. G1 - 433k T-119 5 1¶¢ Lordan W M 128 5.50 Lake Victoria128¶¢ Simmering128¨© Exactly128«¬ took lead fnl 110yds 5
10Aug24 eNew(ENG) gfp 7f 1:25¼¿ 2 k Stk - JenningsBet Sweet Solera S. G3 - 77kT-100 6 1¸ Levey S 128 *1.35 Lake Victoria128¸ Mountain Breeze128¶ Elsie's Ruan128«¬ made all, comfortably 7
28Jun24 eCur(IRE) gdp 7f 1:24¸¶ 2 k Msw - Kildare House Hotel Ire EBF -21k T-92 15 1«¬ Moore R L 128 *2.50 Lake Victoria128«¬ Red Letter128¹£ Senna's Girl128¨μ just held on 15

2
15-1 White

Nitrogen
B.f.2 Medaglia d'Oro - Tiffany Case by Uncle Mo, KY
Burgundy, white diamond hoop, white diamonds on sleeves, burgundy cap

81 Own: D. J. Stable, LLC
Trn: Mark E. Casse (0-0-0-0)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 2 0 1 1 $47,204 Turf: 2 0 1 1 $47,204
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 1 $47,204 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $47,204

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Sep24 WO5 fm p 1mº^ :46»½ 1:10½¿ 1:33¿¿ 2 k Stk - NatalmaG1 - 500k 87-90 3 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 3£ Civaci S 121 b 41.35 And One More Time121¨μ Vixen121¡ Nitrogen121¸¡ gave way grudgingly 11
30Aug24 WO1 fm h¹¸ 1m¶¶¿ :48½¾ 1:14¹¼ 1:39¶¶ 2 Msw 81631 55-71 5 4¶¡ 4¹ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¨μ Civaci S 119 b *.70 Faber113¨μ Nitrogen119¹£ Accelerando121¶¢ edge away16th,caught 6
Workout(s): 17 Oct 24 WOo 4F ft :51.2b 17/18 10 Oct 24 WO o 5F ft 1:01.1b 6/16 4 Oct 24 WO o 4F ft :49.1b 21/28 23 Aug 24 WOo 3F ft :36.2b 3/11

3
30-1 Blue

Correto
Ch.f.2 English Channel - Spooky Kitten by Kitten's Joy, KY
Black, gold chevrons, gold chevrons on sleeves, black cap

89 Own: Calumet Farm
Trn: H. Graham Motion (0-0-0-0)

JORGE RUIZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 2 1 0 1 $126,000 Turf: 2 1 0 1 $126,000
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 1 $126,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 Baq6 fm p 1B¶¸» :48½¶ 1:13º½ 1:42¼¾ 2 k Stk - MsGrilloG2 - 200k 85-89 11 5º 5¹¡ 5¹ 2¸ 3¸¡ Ruiz J 120 8.10 Scythian120¸¡ Virgin Colada120«¬ Correto120¶ tracked 2p, ran on 12
01Sep24 KD2 fm p¸» 7f¹¾ :23¸¶ :47¸¸ 1:23¸º 2 k Msw 170000 100-89 10 1 3¸ 4¶¡ 2¡ 1¶£ Ruiz J 119 5.42 Correto119¶£ Bembridge Ledge119º£ Necessity119£ 2p,tip3w,bid,edged clr 12
Workout(s): a24 Oct 24 Faio 4F ft :49.3b 1/8 30 Sep 24 Faio 5F ft 1:02b 3/3 21 Sep 24 Faio 4F ft :49b 7/15 22 Aug 24 Fai 4F ft :48.3bg 3/13

4
12-1 Yellow

Scythian
B.f.2 Tiz the Law - Dean Henry by Empire Maker, NY
Red, purple diamonds, red sleeves, purple and red quartered cap

80 Own: Lawrence Goichman
Trn: William I. Mott (0-0-0-0)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 3 2 1 0 $177,500 Turf: 2 2 0 0 $159,500
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 2 1 0 $177,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 Baq6 fm p 1B¶¸» :48½¶ 1:13º½ 1:42¼¾ 2 k Stk - MsGrilloG2 - 200k 88-93 8 4¹ 4¸¡ 3¸ 1¸ 1¸¡ Alvarado J 120 11.10 Scythian120¸¡ Virgin Colada120«¬ Correto120¶ tracked ins, edged clr 12
30Aug24 Sar2 fm h¶¾ 1Bº^ :49¿¿ 1:14½¾ 1:43¸¾ 2 lMsw 90000 57-81 1 3¸ 3¸ 3¸ 2¶¡ 1«¬ Alvarado J 118 *3.10 Scythian118«¬ Real Savvy119»¢ Shakeitforthebird119¹¡ 3w uppr, up last jumps 10
04Aug24 Sar6 ft 6f»» :22^¾ :45¹½ 1:11½» 2 klMsw 90000 92-66 6 3 2¶ 2¶ 2¹¡ 2»¢ Lezcano J 119 3.85 Yougottahavehope119»¢ Scythian119£ Early On119¸£ chsd out,3w,no match 9
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Dmrp 4F fm :49.2hd 1/2 19 Oct 24 Sar tr 4F ft :49.2b 26/65 2 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.1b 12/68 22 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :50.1b 17/47

5
20-1 Green

Totally Justified
B.f.2 Justify - Outstanding (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), KY
Old gold, black circled 'BFR,' black diamonds on sleeves, old gold cap

76 Own: Bregman Family Racing, LLC
Trn: George R. Arnold II (0-0-0-0)

MANUEL FRANCO (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 4 1 1 1 $160,055 Turf: 2 1 1 0 $147,250
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $6,805
Life: 4 1 1 1 $160,055 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $6,805

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Oct24 Kee8 fm p 1B¶¹¾ :48º¶ 1:13¶¶ 1:44¶^ 2 k Stk - JessamnG2 - 350k 81-84 8 2¶ 3¶¡ 3¶ 1¶¡ 2¨© Franco M 120 5.69 May Day Ready120¨© Totally Justified120¨© Destino d'Oro118¸¡ bmp,ins,bid 2w1/4,nail 11
28Aug24 Sar8 fm h¶¾ 1Bº^ :50¸¾ 1:15^¸ 1:43¾½ 2 k Stk - PGJohnsnL - 150k 57-76 6 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ 1¸ 1¡ Franco M 118 6.30 Totally Justified118¡ Virgin Colada122¨μ Reining Flowers122¸¡ out,2p turns,lead3/16 8
29Jul24 Elp6 mys 1m¸^ :47^½ 1:12¾¿ 1:39^^ 2 k Msw 71000 70-69 6 5¹ 6¹¡ 6¸£ 3º¡ 3¹¡ Machado L 119 *2.23 Quinn's Promis119¨μ Jeweled Destiny119¹¢ Totlly Justified119¸¡ 2pbtw,askd,splt 4w3/16 11
28Jun24 CD8 ft 6f¸^^ :21½¸ :45^¸ 1:10¿^ 2 k Msw 120000 66-73 1 6 5¹ 5¹ 3¸¡ 4¸ Arrieta F 119 13.43 Atomic City119¶¢ Miss Martini119¨© Black Dog119£ tracked ins,rail chase 11
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :50.2b 32/38 17 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :48.3b 12/52 30 Sep 24 Kee 3F ft :36.4b 7/11 22 Sep 24 Kee 4F ft :47.4b 3/15

6
20-1 Black

Virgin Colada
B.f.2 More Than Ready - Episcopal by Carpe Diem, KY
Black, royal blue yoke, white mirrored 'RR' emblem, black hoops and cuffs on royal blue sleeves, white 'RR' emblem on black cap

81 Own: Resolute Racing
Trn: Chad C. Brown (0-0-0-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 3 1 2 0 $125,000 Turf: 3 1 2 0 $125,000
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 2 0 $125,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 Baq6 fm p 1B¶¸» :48½¶ 1:13º½ 1:42¼¾ 2 k Stk - MsGrilloG2 - 200k 70-89 3 11¾£ 11¾¢ 10¼¡ 4¹¡ 2¸¡ Prat F 120 *2.35 Scythian120¸¡ Virgin Colada120«¬ Correto120¶ 4w upper, closed well 12
28Aug24 Sar8 fm h¶¾ 1Bº^ :50¸¾ 1:15^¸ 1:43¾½ 2 k Stk - PGJohnsnL - 150k 51-76 2 5¹ 5¸ 5º¡ 2¸ 2¡ Prat F 122 *.80 Totally Justified118¡ Virgin Colada122¨μ Reining Flowers122¸¡ rated 2p,5p1/4,rallied 8
21Jul24 Sar7 fm h¶¾ 1Bº^ :49½» 1:14¿½ 1:44¹¸ 2 k Msw 100000 54-79 1 8½£ 9¼¡ 9¼ 8º£ 1¡ Prat F 119 4.60 Virgin Colada119¡ Running Away119¡ Rare Art119¶¡ ins,2p5/16,4p1/4,angld 10
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.0b 139/193 19 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 95/193 29 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F gd :49.2b 23/112 20 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :50b 20/69

7
5-2 Orange

Thought Process
Ch.f.2 Collected - Creative Thinking by Creative Cause, KY
Orange, green cross sashes, orange and green blocks on sleeves, orange and green quartered cap

96 Own: Little Red Feather Racing, Madaket Stables, LLC and E
Trn: Philip D' Amato (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR I. BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 4 3 0 1 $174,000 Turf: 3 3 0 0 $165,000
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 3 0 1 $174,000 Distance: 3 3 0 0 $165,000

Track: 3 2 0 1 $114,000
06Oct24 SA4 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :47¼¿ 1:11º¹ 1:34¹º 2 k Stk - SurfrGrlG3 - 100k 89-100 5 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1º¡ Berrios H I 124 *.20 1131 Thought Process124º¡ Casalu120¡ Tigerish120¶¢ drew off, coasted late 6
07Sep24 Dmr5 fm p 1m¼º :47¹½ 1:11¸½ 1:35^¼ 2 k Stk - JuvFlTrfL - 100k 84-99 2 3¸¡ 3¸ 2¡ 1¸ 1¸ Berrios H I 122 *.40 Thought Process122¸ Supa Speed122¸¡ Sea Runner120¡ ins-2w,bid in hnd,drvg 11
17Aug24 Dmr4 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :46¾¼ 1:11»¶ 1:35»¼ 2 k Msw 75000 92-95 9 4¹¡ 4¹ 2¶¡ 1¶ 1¹¡ Berrios H I 120 *1.10 Thought Process120¹¡ Lee's Bby Girl120º Uptown Sweethert120¼ 2-3w,bid3/16,going awy 9
27Jul24 Dmr1 ft 5K¿^ :21»º :44¿¸ 1:04¿¸ 2 k Msw 75000 90-65 5 2 4£ 4¸¡ 3º¡ 3»¡ Smith M E 120 7.60 Proud Starlet120º¢ Usha120¶¢ Thought Process120»¢ vie4deep,chsd4-3w,wkn 6
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 13/51 19 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49.4h 52/71 22 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :49.3h 54/119 a1 Sep 24 Dmrp 5F fm 1:02.1hd 1/6

8
12-1 Pink

Heavens Gate (IRE)
B.f.2 Churchill (IRE) - Itqaan by Danzig, IRE
Royal blue, orange ball, orange stripes on sleeves, royal blue cap

0.00 Own: Michael B. Tabor, Derrick Smith and Mrs. John Magnier
Trn: Aidan P. O'Brien (0-0-0-0)

WAYNE LORDAN (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 7 3 1 2 $264,951 Turf: 7 3 1 2 $264,951
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 3 1 2 $264,951 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Sep24 eCur(IRE) gdp 7f 1:30¶» 2 k Stk - Weld Park S. G3 - 60k T-98 9 1¨μ Moore R L 128 *1.35 Heavens Gate128¨μ Fiery Lucy128¶¢ Barnavara128«¬ led over 1f ot, kpt on 9
22Aug24 eYor(ENG) gfp 6f 1:10½½ 2 k Stk - Sky Bet Lowther S. G2 - 320k T-95 7 4¸¢ Moore R L 128 *1.85 Celandine128¨μ Time For Sandals128¶¡ Leovanni131¡ weakened fnl strides 9
05Aug24 eNaa(IRE) ylp 6f 1:11º¾ 2 Alw - Irish EBF Ballyhane S. -325k T-97 7 1¶¢ Moore R L 125 *.65 Heavens Gate125¶¢ Fiery Lucy125¡ Li Ban121¶¡ ran on well ovr 1f out 21
12Jul24 eNew(ENG) gdp 6f 1:11¶¶ 2 k Stk - Duchess Of Cambridge S. G2 - 128kT-98 3 3¶¡ Moore R L 128 *1.85 Arabian Dusk128£ Mountain Breeze128£ Heavens Gate128¨© led, headed, just held 11
21Jun24 eAsc(ENG) gfp 6f 1:13º¾ 2 k Stk - Albany S. G3 - 158k T-102 17 3¶ Lordan W M 128 8.00 Fairy Godmother128£ Simmering128¨μ Heavens Gate128¸£ led, headed, kept on 16
26May24 eCur(IRE) gdp 6f 1:13½¾ 2 k Msw - Trainor Stone & Tile -27k T-91 5 1¸¢ Moore R L 128 2.00 Heavens Gate128¸¢ January128¡ Grande Marques128¡ comfortably 11
07May24 eNav(IRE) ylp 5f 1:03º¸ 2 Msw - Irish EBF Median Sire Series -27k T-75 1 2¡ Moore R L 127 4.00 Unexpected Issues129¡ Heavens Gate127£ Cradle of Love129£ led, headed, no extra 11

9
20-1 Aqua

Kilwin
B.f.2 Twirling Candy - Spanish Star by Blame, KY
Blue and white blocks, white hoops on blue sleeves, blue cap

76 Own: BBN Racing, LLC
Trn: George R. Arnold II (0-0-0-0)

JOSE LEZCANO (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 2 2 0 0 $630,500 Turf: 2 2 0 0 $630,500
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 2 0 0 $630,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Sep24 KD8 fm p 6K»¶ :22¶^ :45º¶ 1:15»^ 2 k Stk - UntapableB - 1000k 60-81 8 9 10¼£ 11½¢ 8º¡ 1¡ Lezcano J 120 *2.68 Kilwin120¡ Shezafunkydrummer120£ Abientot120£ 4w1/4,angld,closed,up 12
27Jul24 Elp1 fm p¸» 5K¶º^ :21½¶ :44»º 1:01½¹ 2 k Msw 71000 37-71 2 4 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 1¸ Morales E 119 *1.63 Kilwin119¸ Wauneka119£ Vixen119¸ ins,3wd upr,drove past 9
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :48.3b 20/42 18 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :48.2b 8/47 12 Oct 24 Kee p 4F fm :51.2bd 3/8 26 Sep 24 Kee 4F ft :49b 26/53

10
30-1 Purple

Abientot
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Not This Time - Ready Ready Ready by More Than Ready, KY
Black, white diamond frame, white hoop on sleeves, white cap

73 Own: Tracy Farmer
Trn: Mark E. Casse (0-0-0-0)

DYLAN DAVIS (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 5 2 0 1 $255,400 Turf: 4 2 0 1 $253,150
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,250
Life: 5 2 0 1 $255,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 Baq8 fm o 6f½» :21»¾ :44º¾ 1:08¹¶ 2 k Stk - MatronG3 - 175k 74-89 10 8 11»£ 11»¢ 6¸¢ 1¨μ Davis D 120 5.10 Abientot120¨μ Civetta120¡ Yougottahavehope120£ 6w uppr, up last jumps 12
08Sep24 KD8 fm p 6K»¶ :22¶^ :45º¶ 1:15»^ 2 k Stk - UntapableB - 1000k 74-78 9 8 8º£ 6¹¢ 4¹ 3¶¢ Davis D 120 16.23 Kilwin120¡ Shezafunkydrummer120£ Abientot120£ 5 wide move,gaining 12
18Aug24 Sar7 gd u 5K»¹ :22^¹ :45»¹ 1:04^¼ 2 k Stk - BltnLndngB - 150k 47-48 4 7 6½¡ 6¾ 7¿¡ 7¶¾£ Davis D 122 5.60 Kimchi Cat122¹¡ Icona Mama122¶¡ Viggiedal122¶¡ 2path turn,no threat 7
18Jul24 Sar6 fm p¶¾ 5K¾^ :21¾½ :45¸¶ 1:03¸¸ 2 k Msw 100000 78-85 2 5 6º 5º 3¶ 1¡ Davis D 119 5.60 Abientot119¡ Will Reign119¶£ Brindi119¶¢ 5w uppr, up 1/16, game 10
21Jun24 Baq2 fm o¶¸ 6f»¸ :22¹½ :45º¿ 1:09½¾ 2 k Msw 90000 67-69 7 4 5» 5» 4¸¡ 4º¡ Davis D 119 8.70 Warming119¸¢ Good Long Cry119¶¡ Moon Gate119£ 4w pursuit, ran on 9
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 29/37 27 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 40/79 8 Aug 24 Sar 4F ft :50.1b 128/175
DMR-11/01/2024-8 RACE 8 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

DEL MAR (Breeders' Cup) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 6:05 p.m.



RACE 8 CONTINUED

11
30-1 Grey

Fiery Lucy (GB)
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Without Parole (GB) - Craighall (GB) by Dubawi (IRE), GB

0.00 Own: Highland Yard, LLC and Dunphy Family Syndicate
Trn: Gavin Cromwell (0-0-0-0)

GARY CARROLL (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 6 1 4 0 $105,832 Turf: 6 1 4 0 $105,832
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 4 0 $105,832 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $13,368

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Sep24 eCur(IRE) gdp 7f 1:30¶» 2 k Stk - Weld Park S. G3 - 60k T-97 10 2¨μ Carroll G F 128 8.00 Heavens Gate128¨μ Fiery Lucy128¶¢ Barnavara128«¬ chllngd wnr fnl 110yds 9
31Aug24 eCur(IRE) gdp 1m 1:39½¾ 2 k Stk - Newtownanner Stud Ire EBF S. G3 - 70k T-94 7 2¶¡ Carroll G F 128 5.50 Dreamy128¶¡ Fiery Lucy128¨© Alla Stella128¹¢ went 2nd post 8
05Aug24 eNaa(IRE) ylp 6f 1:11º¾ 2 Alw - Irish EBF Ballyhane S. -325k T-92 6 2¶¢ Carroll G F 125 10.00 Heavens Gate125¶¢ Fiery Lucy125¡ Li Ban121¶¡ went 2nd twds fin 21
12Jul24 eNew(ENG) gdp 6f 1:11¶¶ 2 k Stk - Duchess Of Cambridge S. G2 - 128kT-77 6 9½¢ Carroll G F 128 12.00 Arabian Dusk128£ Mountain Breeze128£ Heavens Gate128¨© weakened fnl f 11
14Jun24 eFah(IRE) gdp 6f 1:13½¹ 2 Msw - Irish EBF Auction Series -21k T-86 11 1¸¢ Carroll G F 128 *1.10 Fiery Lucy128¸¢ Lethimfly126¹ Gloriously Glam117¡ led ins f, comfortably 17
21May24 eCor(IRE) gdp 5f :59½¿ 2 Msw - Irish EBF Median Sire Series -27k T-80 9 2«¬ Carroll G F 125 8.50 Powerful Nation132«¬ Fiery Lucy125«¬ Shamrock Breeze123«¬ went 2nd fnl stride 13

12
20-1 Lime

May Day Ready
B.f.2 Tapit - Nemoralia by More Than Ready, KY
Sky blue, white emblem, white hoops on sleeves, sky blue cap

81 Own: KatieRich Stables, LLC
Trn: Joseph R. Lee (0-0-0-0)

LANFRANCO DETTORI (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 3 3 0 0 $844,025 Turf: 3 3 0 0 $844,025
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 3 0 0 $844,025 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $588,300

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Oct24 Kee8 fm p 1B¶¹¾ :48º¶ 1:13¶¶ 1:44¶^ 2 k Stk - JessamnG2 - 350k 72-85 7 8» 8º 7¹¡ 3¸ 1¨© Dettori L 120 4.40 May Day Ready120¨© Totally Justified120¨© Destino d'Oro118¸¡wbothrd early,2w,up btw 11
08Sep24 KD9 fm p 1m¶½ :45¸^ 1:09»¶ 1:35¹¼ 2 k Stk - JuvFillisL - 1000k 104-81 6 6¸£ 6¸¡ 5º 3¶¡ 1¶£ Dettori L 120 4.58 May Day Ready120¶£ Bellavinino118¨μ She's Got Will120¡ 2p,swung4w,bid,clear 12
04Aug24 Sar7 gd h¿ 1B¸^ :49¼½ 1:15^½ 1:46¹» 2 k Msw 100000 75-78 8 9¼¡ 9½¡ 3¸¡ 1¶ 1¨© Dettori L 119 25.75 May Day Ready119¨© Love Tempo119º¡ All Night Revival119¨μ 4-3w bid 3/8, held on 10
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 50/84 1 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :52b 74/77 24 Sep 24 Bel tr 3F ft :39.1b 8/8 31 Aug 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 88/116

13
15-1 Brown

Vixen
B.f.2 Vekoma - Top Mission by Noble Mission (GB), KY
Black, light blue sash, light blue dots on white sleeves, light blue stripe on black cap

77 Own: Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners and D. J. Stable, LLC
Trn: Mark E. Casse (0-0-0-0)

JOHN VELAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 3 1 1 1 $122,751 Turf: 3 1 1 1 $122,751
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 1 $122,751 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $115,848

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Sep24 WO5 fm p 1mº^ :46»½ 1:10½¿ 1:33¿¿ 2 k Stk - NatalmaG1 - 500k 81-90 9 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¨μ Velazquez J R 121 6.15 And One More Time121¨μ Vixen121¡ Nitrogen121¸¡ outkicked deep stretch 11
19Aug24 Elp7 fm p¸^ 1m¸¹½ :48¶º 1:12º¿ 1:35¸¶ 2 k Msw 71000 56-71 8 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¸ 1º£ Arrieta F 119 1.96 Vixen119º£ Always Forever119¶ Rather Distinct119«¬ 3p upper, drew off,drv 8
27Jul24 Elp1 fm p¸» 5K¶º^ :21½¶ :44»º 1:01½¹ 2 k Msw 71000 9-64 6 9 8»¡ 9¼£ 7º£ 3¸£ Machado L 119 3.57 Kilwin119¸ Wauneka119£ Vixen119¸ wbmpd btw/crwd st,5w1/8 9
Workout(s): 17 Oct 24 WOo 4F ft :51.2b 17/18 10 Oct 24 WO o 5F ft 1:01.1b 6/16 4 Oct 24 WO o 4F ft :49.1b 21/28 5 Sep 24 WOo 4F ft :49.1b 26/36

14
30-1Maroon

Anshoda (IRE)
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Inns of Court (IRE) - Silk Fan (IRE) by Unfuwain, IRE
Hot pink, black epaulets, black circled 'BB,' black cap

0.00 Own: Gary Barber and Team Valor International, LLC
Trn: David Loughnane (0-0-0-0)

JOEL ROSARIO (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 4 2 1 0 $75,491 Turf: 4 2 1 0 $75,491
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 1 0 $75,491 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,075

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Sep24 eDon(ENG) gdp 1m 1:37º½ 2 k Stk - Betfred May Hill S. G2 - 154k T-82 1 6½£ Loughnane B 128 14.00 Desert Flower128¶¡ January128£ Flight128¡ led, headed, weakened 9
24Aug24 eGoo(ENG) sfp 7f 1:31¸½ 2 k Stk - William Hill Prestige S. G3 - 102k T-96 7 1¶£ Loughnane B 128 4.00 Anshoda128¶£ Duty First128¨μ Merrily128¶¡ led 2f out, clear run 7
25Jul24 eSan(ENG) gdp 7f 1:30¹½ 2 k Stk - EBF Star S. - 51k T-90 11 2¸¢ Greatrex T 128 66.00 Celestial Orbit128¸¢ Anshoda128¶£ Flaming Stone128¨μ went 2nd fnl 110yds 10
22Jun24 eLin(ENG) gfp 7f 1:22¾¹ 2 k½Msw - Raceday-ready.com -8k T-67 7 1¨μ Greatrex T 128 33.00 Anshoda128¨μ Make Love128¶ Jane Garfield121¸ led towards finish 13

15
30-1

AE

Khaki
Supa Speed
Ch.f.2 Justify - Elfin Queen by American Pharoah, LA
White, blue 'F' emblem, blue seams on sleeves, white cap

90 Own: Flying Dutchmen Breeding and Racing, LLC
Trn: John W. Sadler (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 2 1 1 0 $65,000 Turf: 2 1 1 0 $65,000
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 1 0 $65,000 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $20,000

Track: 2 1 1 0 $65,000
07Sep24 Dmr5 fm p 1m¼º :47¹½ 1:11¸½ 1:35^¼ 2 k Stk - JuvFlTrfL - 100k 77-96 6 6» 6º 3¹ 3º 2¸ Hernandez J J 122 b 5.30 Thought Process122¸ Supa Speed122¸¡ Sea Runner120¡ fractious,ins,angl,gme 11
01Aug24 Dmr1 fm p¹^ 5f¶» :22º¼ :45½¹ :57¿^ 2 k Msw 75000 101-83 6 3 2¸ 2¶ 2¶ 1¶¡ Berrios H I 120 b 3.20 Supa Speed120¶¡ Sophistry120£ My Perfect Wave120¨© aim 2wd, drew clear 8
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:02.4h 43/51 19 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 21/71 13 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:02h 22/52 7 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49.2h 45/69

16
30-1

AE

Copen Blue
Tigerish
B.f.2 Tiz the Law - Lerici by Woodman, KY
Turquoise, black 'Rockingham Ranch' and horse emblem, black diamonds on sleeves, turquoise cap

72 Own: Rockingham Ranch, David A. Bernsen, LLC and Jeffrey
Trn: Richard Baltas (0-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 3 1 0 1 $37,650 Turf: 3 1 0 1 $37,650
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 1 $37,650 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $18,450

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 SA4 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :47¼¿ 1:11º¹ 1:34¹º 2 k Stk - SurfrGrlG3 - 100k 81-92 3 4¸¡ 5¸¡ 5¸£ 3º¡ 3» Hernandez J J 120 16.90 945 Thought Process124º¡ Casalu120¡ Tigerish120¶¢ wpull/took hld,trffc1/4 6
08Sep24 KD9 fm p 1m¶½ :45¸^ 1:09»¶ 1:35¹¼ 2 k Stk - JuvFillisL - 1000k 84-69 12 10¼¢ 11¾£ 12¾¢ 8¼¢ 7½¢ Geroux F 118 11.94 May Day Ready120¶£ Bellavinino118¨μ She's Got Will120¡ swung wide,by faders 12
24Jun24 Ind8 fm pº¾ 7K¸¾^ :23½º :48¼¼ 1:32½¶ 2 k Msw 32000 46-55 5 5 5¸¡ 5¹ 2¸ 1¸¢ Cannon D 120 4.90 Tigerish120¸¢ Reining Flowers120¹ Go Town120¸ btw foes,rally3/16,drv 10
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Dmrp 5F fm 1:02.2hd 2/2 20 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :46.3h 2/33 22 Sep 24 SAo 5F ft 1:00.3h 8/26 1 Sep 24 Dmrp 4F fm :53hd 18/18

17
30-1

AE

Navy
Acquitted
B.f.2 Into Mischief - Perfect Alibi by Sky Mesa, KY
Orange and purple quarters, yellow seams, orange sleeves, orange cap

63 Own: Spendthrift Farm, LLC
Trn: Richard Mandella (0-0-0-0)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 3 1 0 0 $35,400 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $32,400
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $35,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $3,000
27Sep24 SA1 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22¹» :45^º 1:09¶^ 2 k Msw 54000 57-82 3 1 3º¡ 3¸¡ 2«¬ 1£ Hernandez J J 120 *2.40 1028 Acquitted120£ What About Q120¹¡ Cloudy Women120«¬ stalk,ins-3w-2w,best 7
10Aug24 Dmr1 ft 6Kº» :22^¶ :45¶¾ 1:18¹¸ 2 k Msw 75000 88-44 3 2 5¸¡ 5½ 5¶¶ 5¶½ Kimura K 120 9.80 So There She Was120¶£ Showers120¹£ Power Connection120¾¢ tracked3-4wd, empty 6
21Jul24 Dmr4 ft 5f»» :21¿¿ :45¾^ :58^» 2 k Msw 75000 76-62 7 2 6¸¢ 6¹¡ 6»¡ 5¿ Fresu A 120 3.00 Casalu120»¡ Oveta's Hobby120£ Clapping Trees120¶¢ 6-3-4wd,no response 8
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 SAo 5F ft 1:00.2h 3/7 19 Oct 24 SAo 5F ft 1:00.3h 5/10 11 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49h 21/40 22 Sep 24 SA o 3F ft :36.2h 3/5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double / Special Daily Double (Fri. Race 9-Sat. Race 8) / Super High 5

9 Del Mar
Stakes The 41st Running of

FanDuel Breeders' Cup Juvenile (Grade I)
$2,000,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,000,000. FOR COLTS AND GELDINGS, TWO-YEARS-OLD. Weight: 122 lbs.; $30,000 to pre-enter, $30,000 to enter, with guaranteed $2,000,000 purse including travel awards
of which 52% to the owner of the winner, 17% to second, 9% to third, 5% to fourth, 3% to fifth, 2% to sixth, 1% to seventh, 1% to eighth, 1% to ninth, 1% to tenth; plus travel awards to
starters not based in California. The maximum number of starters is fourteen with four also eligibles. One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

East Avenue
B.c.2 Medaglia d'Oro - Dance Music by Ghostzapper, KY
Royal blue, white 'Emirates, Fly Better,' royal blue cap

95 Own: Godolphin, LLC
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (0-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 2 2 0 0 $390,645 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 2 0 0 $390,645 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $348,750

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct24 Kee9 ft 1B»^ :46½¼ 1:11¸^ 1:43¶½ 2 Stk - BrdrsFutG1 - 600k 98-99 5 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1º¡ 1»¢ Gaffalione T 122 2.78 East Avenue122»¢ Ferocious122º¢ Filoso122¶ drew clear 2nd,handily 11
24Aug24 Elp5 ft 6f¹» :23¸¶ :46ºº 1:10»¼ 2 Msw 71000 60-91 5 2 1¶ 1¸ 1º 1¾ Machado L 119 *1.22 East Avenue119¾ Poppa Echo119¡ Campaign Trail119¶¢ ins,drew off,riddn out 10
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:00.1b 5/33 18 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.4b 51/91 30 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :49.1b 60/86 21 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :47b 6/99

2
20-1 White

Getaway Car
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Curlin - Surrender Now by Morning Line, KY
Royal blue, yellow star, yellow diamonds on sleeves, yellow cap

96 Own: SF Racing, LLC, Starlight Racing, Madaket Stables, LL
Trn: Bob Baffert (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 4 2 1 0 $213,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 1 0 $213,000 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $60,000

Track: 3 2 0 0 $153,000
05Oct24 SA9 ft 1B¾^ :47½¾ 1:12º¹ 1:44¹^ 2 Stk - AmPharohG1 - 300k 89-99 7 2¡ 2¶ 2¶ 2¸ 2¸ Hernandez J J 122 *1.30 986 Citizen Bull122¸ Getaway Car122»£ McKinzie Street122¼¡ bid2w7/16,chsd,willing 7
08Sep24 Dmr10 ft 7f¼^ :21¾» :44¹» 1:23^¸ 2 Stk - DMrFutG1 - 300k 119-92 1 1 1«¬ 1¶¡ 3¸¡ 4¼ Hernandez J J 123 b 1.90 Gaming120¶£ McKinzie Street120º Citizen Bull120¨μ duel ins,clear,weaknd 7
11Aug24 Dmr3 ft 6fº» :22¸^ :45¶½ 1:10½¹ 2 Stk - BestPalG3 - 150k 99-99 4 1 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ 1»¡ Hernandez J J 120 b *.30 Getaway Car120»¡ Mischief River118¶¢ White Sands120¶¸¢ widened, coasted late 4
20Jul24 Dmr2 ft 5f»» :22¹¼ :45¶¾ :57º¹ 2 Msw 75000 89-89 4 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¹¢ Hernandez J J 120 b *1.30 Getaway Car120¹¢ Smash It120¹¡ Soi Ngern120¡ cleared, much best 6
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 13/37 19 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 2/71 a28 Sep 24 SA 5F ft :59.1h 1/60 20 Sep 24 SA 5F ft :59.3h 2/26

3
30-1 Blue

Hill Road
B.c.2 Quality Road - Exotic Notion by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Purple, white circled soccer player, purple and white cap

0.00 Own: Amo Racing USA, LLC
Trn: Adrian Murray (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 2 1 0 0 $11,496 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $11,496
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $11,496 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Sep24 eCur(IRE) gdp 7f 1:25^¾ 2 Stk - Vincent OBrien National S. G1 - 433k T-86 7 7¿ Egan D J 131 14.00 Scorthy Champ131£ Henri Matisse131£ Seagulls Eleven131¸¢ outpaced 2f out 8
08Aug24 eLeo(IRE) gdp 1m 1:39^¾ 2 Msw - Irish Stallion Farms EBF -19k T-91 4 1» Egan D J 131 5.50 Hill Road131» Shackleton131¨μ Drivers Seat131¡ forged clear 11

4
6-1 Yellow

Ferocious
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Flatter - Napier by Midnight Lute, KY
White, yellow triangular panel, yellow stars on sleeves, yellow cap

95 Own: JR Ranch, Marquee Bloodstock, High Step Racing, et a
Trn: Gustavo Delgado (0-0-0-0)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 3 1 2 0 $227,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $55,000
Life: 3 1 2 0 $227,500 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $112,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct24 Kee9 ft 1B»^ :46½¼ 1:11¸^ 1:43¶½ 2 Stk - BrdrsFutG1 - 600k 90-91 1 3¸ 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 2º¡ 2»¢ Saez L 122 *1.07 East Avenue122»¢ Ferocious122º¢ Filoso122¶ wfracts gate,bmpd early 11
02Sep24 Sar10 ft 7fº» :22½¼ :45½^ 1:23ºº 2 Stk - HopefulG1 - 300k 86-91 2 1 3¸¡ 3¸ 4¸¡ 2¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 *.65 Chancer McPatrick120¡ Ferocious120¶£ Incentive Pay120¶ 3-4p,5p1/4,long drive 9
03Aug24 Sar6 mys 6f»^ :22^¼ :45¼¶ 1:09¼» 2 Msw 100000 88-102 1 8 3¶¡ 2¸¡ 1¡ 1½£ Castellano J 119 *3.45 Ferocious119½£ El Prestigio119¨© Praetor119¾£ woff bit slw,ins,3p1/4 9
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Kee 5F ft 1:01.4b 8/20 19 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :49.1b 38/96 a28 Sep 24 Sar tr 5F ft :59.1b 1/11 21 Sep 24 Sar tr 5F ft 1:01.3b 2/8

5
9-2 Green

Jonathan's Way
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Vekoma - Female Drama by Indian Charlie, OH
Red, white heart sash and cuffs on sleeves, red cap

95 Own: Rigney Racing, LLC
Trn: Philip A. Bauer (0-0-0-0)

JOEL ROSARIO (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 2 2 0 0 $186,130 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 2 0 0 $186,130 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Sep24 CD10 ft 1mº^ :46¼¸ 1:11^¾ 1:36^¾ 2 Stk - IroquoisG3 - 300k 75-100 9 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¹ 1¸£ Rosario J 122 f *1.26 Jonathan's Way122¸£ Owen Almighty122º¢ Giocoso122£ shk free1/4,kickd away 11
17Aug24 Sar1 ft 6f»º :22»½ :45¿¼ 1:10º^ 2 Msw 100000 45-89 7 8 7º¢ 6¸£ 1¶¡ 1º¢ Rosario J 119 f 2.20 Jonathan's Way119º¢ Moment's Notice119»£ Social Hour119£ wpinch aftr brk,circled 9
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.1b 37/86 18 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:00.4b 3/30 11 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:01.3b 8/20 4 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :47b 2/82

6
10-1 Black

Citizen Bull
B.c.2 Into Mischief - No Joke by Distorted Humor, KY
Aqua, pink hoop, pink hoop on sleeves, aqua cap

96 Own: SF Racing, LLC, Starlight Racing, Madaket Stables, LL
Trn: Bob Baffert (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 3 2 0 1 $261,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 2 0 1 $261,000 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $180,000

Track: 2 1 0 1 $81,000
05Oct24 SA9 ft 1B¾^ :47½¾ 1:12º¹ 1:44¹^ 2 Stk - AmPharohG1 - 300k 93-102 3 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¸ Garcia M 122 b 3.30 1100 Citizen Bull122¸ Getaway Car122»£ McKinzie Street122¼¡ met bid,clear,hld safe 7
08Sep24 Dmr10 ft 7f¼^ :21¾» :44¹» 1:23^¸ 2 Stk - DMrFutG1 - 300k 91-92 7 3 6º¢ 6¹ 4¸¡ 3»£ Smith M E 120 b *1.30 Gaming120¶£ McKinzie Street120º Citizen Bull120¨μ gained 4wd, flattened 7
17Aug24 Dmr7 ft 5K¿^ :22¶^ :45¶½ 1:03º¸ 2 Msw 75000 62-93 5 2 2¡ 2¡ 1¡ 1£ Garcia M 120 b 2.60 Citizen Bull120£ Smash It120½ Kalea Bay120¸¡ outside, proved best 6
Workout(s): a26 Oct 24 SA 5F ft :58.4h 1/51 20 Oct 24 SA 5F ft :59.4h 4/51 a14 Oct 24 SA 5F ft :59h 1/31 27 Sep 24 SA 5F ft :59.1hg 2/25

7
8-1 Orange

Gaming
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Game Winner - So Stylish by Johannesburg, KY
Red, red 'MP' on yellow ball, yellow stripes on sleeves, red and yellow cap

99 Own: Michael E. Pegram, Karl Watson and Paul Weitman
Trn: Bob Baffert (0-0-0-0)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 2 2 0 0 $225,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 2 0 0 $225,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 2 0 0 $225,000
08Sep24 Dmr10 ft 7f¼^ :21¾» :44¹» 1:23^¸ 2 Stk - DMrFutG1 - 300k 98-103 2 6 5¹¢ 2¶¡ 1¸ 1¶£ Prat F 120 b 3.90 Gaming120¶£ McKinzie Street120º Citizen Bull120¨μ wclimb bit,bid2w,clear 7
11Aug24 Dmr7 ft 6Kº» :21¾½ :44½¶ 1:17º¸ 2 Msw 75000 114-94 3 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¹¡ 1»¡ Hernandez J J 120 b *2.30 Gaming120»¡ Rank120¶¢ Brother Tony120¶£ clear trn,in hand late 9
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 9/51 20 Oct 24 SA 6F ft 1:12.2hg 2/6 a14 Oct 24 SA 5F ft :59h 1/31 7 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48.1h 16/69

8
10-1 Pink

Shin Believe
Ch.c.2 Constitution - Sand Puce (ARG) by Footstepsinthesand (GB), KY
Maroon, white hoops on sleeves, maroon cap

0.00 Own: Susumu Fujita
Trn: Hideyuki Mori (0-0-0-0)

YUTAKA TAKE (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 1 1 0 0 $44,765 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $44,765 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Aug24 eNii(JPN) st 1N 1:54½^ 2 Msw 10 1» Matsuyama K 121 *1.80 Shin Believe121» Dakara Festive117¸¡ Clarinet Sonata121¶¢ easy win 15

9
30-1 Aqua

Ecoro Azel
B.c.2 Shancelot - Cicada's Song by Twirling Candy, KY
Green, yellow hoop, red hoop on yellow sleeves, green cap

0.00 Own: Masatoshi Haramura
Trn: Hideyuki Mori (0-0-0-0)

AKIRA SUGAWARA (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 2 1 0 0 $51,418 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $51,418 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 eCyo(JPN) st 7f 1:23¼^ 2 Stk - Yamaboshi Sho - 127k 2 5¼¢ Take Y 121 7.50 American Bikini121¸¡ Sky Blue121«¬ Clay King121¶¢ rallied from rear 10
27Jul24 eNii(JPN) st 6f 1:12½^ 2 Msw 3 1¸¡ Tosaki K 121 2.50 Ecoro Azel121¸¡ Bulldog Wild121£ Demon Slayer121¶¡ set pace, easily 14

10
3-1 Purple

Chancer McPatrick
B.c.2 McKinzie - Bernadreamy by Bernardini, KY
Emerald green, yellow diamond hoop and collar, yellow diamonds on sleeves, emerald green and yellow cap

91 Own: Flanagan Racing
Trn: Chad C. Brown (0-0-0-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 3 3 0 0 $495,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 3 0 0 $495,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct24 Baq8 ft 1m»^ :45»¿ 1:11¸¾ 1:36»¶ 2 Stk - ChampagnG1 - 500k 81-98 9 9½¢ 9»£ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¸£ Prat F 122 *.55 Chancer McPatrick122¸£ Tip Top Thomas122º£ Mo Plex122¾ 5w bid turn, edged clr 9
02Sep24 Sar10 ft 7fº» :22½¼ :45½^ 1:23ºº 2 Stk - HopefulG1 - 300k 39-92 8 8 8¿¡ 7½¡ 3¸¡ 1¡ Prat F 120 4.40 Chancer McPatrick120¡ Ferocious120¶£ Incentive Pay120¶ whit gate,bmp,lost iron 9
27Jul24 Sar7 ft 6K¿^ :21¿^ :45¹º 1:17¿¿ 2 Msw 100000 45-82 4 6 10¿¢ 9¿¡ 5¾ 1¶ Prat F 119 *2.35 Chancer McPatrick119¶ T Kraft119¹¡ Noble Confessor119¡ 7w upper, good finish 10
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0b 59/193 19 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.0b 9/193 28 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :49.3b 35/140 22 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :49.2b 5/47
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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DEL MAR (Breeders' Cup) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 6:45 p.m.



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Special Daily Double (Fri. Race 10-Sat. Race 7) / Super High 5

10 Del Mar
Stakes The 18th Running of

Breeders' Cup Juvenile Turf (Grade I)
$1,000,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $1,000,000. FOR COLTS AND GELDINGS, TWO-YEARS-OLD. Weight: 122 lbs.; $15,000 to pre-enter, $15,000 to enter, with guaranteed $1,000,000 purse including travel awards
of which 52% to the owner of the winner, 17% to second, 9% to third, 5% to fourth, 3% to fifth, 2% to sixth, 1% to seventh, 1% to eighth, 1% to ninth, 1% to tenth; plus travel awards to
starters not based in California. The maximum number of starters is fourteen with four also eligibles. One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Satono Carnaval (JPN)
B.c.2 Kitasan Black (JPN) - Realisatrice (FR) by Numerous, JPN
Green, yellow diamond hoop, yellow stripes on sleeves, yellow diamonds and button on green cap

0.00 Own: Hajime Satomi
Trn: Noriyuki Hori (0-0-0-0)

RACHEL KING (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 2 2 0 0 $241,056 Turf: 2 2 0 0 $241,056
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 2 0 0 $241,056 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Jul24 eHak(JPN) fmp 6f 1:09¸^ 2 Stk - Hakodate Nisai S. G3 - 364k 7 1¶¢ Sasaki D 121 *2.40 Satono Carnaval121¶¢ Nishino Lavanda121«¬ Endless Summer121¡ ran clear 14
22Jun24 eTok(JPN) gdp 7f 1:23¼^ 2 Msw 3 1½ Lane D 121 *.60 Satono Carnaval121½nDea Matrona121¶nNishino Koibumi121¶ as rider pleased 10
Workout(s): 28 Oct 24 Dmrp 1F fm :12hd 1/1

2
20-1 White

Dream On
B.c.2 Not This Time - Mamma Kimbo by Discreet Cat, KY
Burgundy, white diamond hoop, white diamonds on sleeves, burgundy cap

81 Own: D. J. Stable, LLC
Trn: Mark E. Casse (0-0-0-0)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 4 1 1 1 $102,790 Turf: 3 1 1 1 $101,485
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 1 $102,790 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $36,672

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Sep24 WO9 fm p 1mº^ :45»º 1:09¸½ 1:32¾^ 2 Stk - SummerG1 - 500k 103-99 1 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 3¸ Civaci S 122 13.95 New Century122¶¢ Al Qudra122£ Dream On122¶¡ wrail bid,drift out,bmp 10
23Aug24 WO5 gd p 6Kº^ :22¿^ :45¶½ 1:16¸» 2 Stk - SoarFreeL - 150k 102-83 6 1 2¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 2£ Civaci S 120 3.05 Cairo Caper120£ Dream On120¸¡ Coolcollected120»¡ press,3w,led,2nd best 6
14Jul24 Elp2 fm p¸^ 5K¶º¿ :22¶¾ :44¶¾ 1:01º¾ 2 Msw 71000 22-74 4 4 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶ Machado L 119 *1.51 Dream On119¶ Brie's in Town119¸¢ Sweet Fantasy119½¡ prompt 2w,dueled,edged 7
20Jun24 CD5 ft 5K»» :22¸¸ :45º¼ 1:03^^ 2 Msw 120000 79-47 1 2 4¶¢ 4¸ 7½ 9¶¿£ Geroux F 119 6.19 Owen Almighty119¹¡ Bob's Carrot119¼£ Art Fair119¶£ wbmp st,stalk ins,faded 10
Workout(s): 17 Oct 24 WOo 4F ft :48.3b 4/18 a10 Oct 24 WOo 5F ft :59.4b 1/16 4 Oct 24 WO o 4F ft :48.1b 12/28 5 Sep 24 WOo 4F ft :49.1b 26/36

3
15-1 Blue

Noble Confessor
B.c.2 Quality Road - Sweeter Than Wine by Noble Mission (GB), KY
Green, white 'STE,' white hoops on sleeves, white 'STE' on green cap

78 Own: St. Elias Stable, LLC
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (0-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 3 0 1 1 $56,000 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $40,000
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 1 $56,000 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $4,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 Baq11 yl o 1B¹^ :51¹¸ 1:17¼¶ 1:48¼½ 2 Stk - PilgrimG2 - 200k 96-92 1 2¶ 3¶ 4¶£ 5£ 2¨μ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 6.80 Zulu Kingdom122¨μ Noble Confessor118º¡ Early Adopter120«¬ tracked ins, gd finish 8
29Aug24 Sar6 ft 1m¸¸ :48¸¾ 1:13^½ 1:39^^ 2 Msw 100000 72-70 8 5¸¢ 5¶¢ 4¹¡ 5½¡ 5¶^¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 *1.60 Filoso119¹¡ Spurgeon119¹ American Promise119¶£ wbumped st, weakened 9
27Jul24 Sar7 ft 6K¿^ :21¿^ :45¹º 1:17¿¿ 2 Msw 100000 96-73 6 3 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¹¡ 3º¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 4.60 Chancer McPatrick119¶ T Kraft119¹¡ Noble Confessor119¡ 4w upper, wknd late 10
Workout(s): 17 Oct 24 Sar tr 4F ft :49.1b 3/14 21 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :48.2b 2/89 13 Sep 24 Sar tt 4F fm :48.3b 11/50 22 Aug 24 Sar 4F ft :49.0b 18/49

4
4-1 Yellow

Al Qudra (IRE)
Dk B/ Br.c.2 No Nay Never - Piece of Paradise (IRE) by Holy Roman Emperor (IRE), IRE
Royal blue, white 'Emirates, Fly Better,' white cap

101 Own: Godolphin, LLC, Lessee (Lessee)
Trn: Charlie Appleby (0-0-0-0)

JAMES DOYLE (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 6 2 1 1 $126,813 Turf: 5 1 1 1 $122,456
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 1 1 $126,813 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $73,343

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Sep24 WO9 fm p 1mº^ :45»º 1:09¸½ 1:32¾^ 2 Stk - SummerG1 - 500k 83-101 6 9¾ 9½¡ 6¹¢ 2¶¡ 2¶¢ Buick W 122 *1.05 New Century122¶¢ Al Qudra122£ Dream On122¶¡ w7w & bmps str,2nd best 10
27Jul24 eAsc(ENG) gfp 7f 1:28¿¹ 2 Stk - Flexjet Pat Eddery S. - 64k T-106 4 1¸¢ Buick W 131 4.00 Al Qudra131¸¢ New Century131¶¡ Chancellor131¹ comfortably 5
18Jun24 eAsc(ENG) gfp 6f 1:13¿^ 2 Stk - Coventry S. G2 - 222k T-94 16 5¶ Buick W 129 9.00 Rashabar129¨© Electrolyte129«¬ Columnist129¡ kept on fnl f 22
04Jun24 eLin(ENG) sto 6f 1:10½¹ 2 Alw - Get Raceday Ready EBF -8k T-93 6 1¸¡ Buick W 133 *.80 Al Qudra133¸¡ Soldier's Heart133¸¢ The Fingal Raven133¡ won going away 9
05May24 eNew(ENG) gdp 5f :59¼¹ 2 Alw - Tattersalls 40000 EBF -50k T-82 2 3¶£ Barzalona M 133 4.50 The Actor133¨μ Tropical Storm133¶¡ Al Qudra133¹¢ in touch, outpcd 7
16Apr24 eNew(ENG) gdp 5f 1:00¸^ 2 Alw - British Stallion Studs EBF -12k T-76 1 4¶¡ Doyle J 133 4.50 Arran133¨μ The Actor133£ Hallasan133¡ no extra, eased 6
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Keep 4F fm :51.3bd 4/8 22 Oct 24 Keep 3F gd :39.2bd 2/6 19 Oct 24 Keep 4F gd :52.4bd 8/10 15 Oct 24 Kee p 4F gd :55.2bd 6/7

5
8-1 Green

Zulu Kingdom (IRE)
B.r.2 Ten Sovereigns (IRE) - Zindziswa by Smart Strike, IRE
Aqua, pink hoop, pink hoop on sleeves, aqua cap

91 Own: Madaket Stables, LLC, Michael Dubb, William Strauss,
Trn: Chad C. Brown (0-0-0-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 3 3 0 0 $222,607 Turf: 3 3 0 0 $222,607
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 3 0 0 $222,607 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 Baq11 yl o 1B¹^ :51¹¸ 1:17¼¶ 1:48¼½ 2 Stk - PilgrimG2 - 200k 91-92 4 4¸¡ 5¸¡ 5¸£ 2«¬ 1¨μ Rosario J 122 *.85 Zulu Kingdom122¨μ Noble Confessor118º¡ Early Adopter120«¬ 4-5w upper, game 8
29Aug24 Sar10 fm h¶¾ 1Bº^ :48½^ 1:12½½ 1:41½¿ 2 Stk - WAntcptnG3 - 175k 75-90 4 3¹¡ 3¸¡ 4¸ 2«¬ 1¨μ Prat F 122 2.10 Zulu Kingdom122¨μ Tenacious Leader120¹ Cavallo Bay122¨© tracked ins, gamely 6
04Jun24 eStc(FR) sfp 7f 1:32½^ 2 Msw - P Chapeau Rouge -33k 12 1¹¡ Pouchin A 128 5.80 Zulu Kingdom128¹¡ Zagor128¨© Ponderado125¸¡ won going away 12
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 34/193 19 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 48/193 12 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 74/160 20 Sep 24 Sar tt 4F fm :48.2b 5/40

6
30-1 Black

Iron Man Cal
B.c.2 Collected - Joyful Dreams by Kitten's Joy, KY
Navy, orange and white circled horse head emblem, orange hoops on white sleeves, orange and white cap

89 Own: Little Red Feather Racing and Madaket Stables, LLC
Trn: Philip D' Amato (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 3 2 0 0 $109,500 Turf: 3 2 0 0 $109,500
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 2 0 0 $109,500 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $105,000

Track: 2 1 0 0 $49,500
06Oct24 SA8 fm p¸^ 1m¾» :46»¿ 1:10¼¼ 1:34º» 2 Stk - ZumaBchG3 - 100k 106-99 3 2¶ 2¸ 3¶ 2«¬ 2«¬* Fresu A 122 *1.30 1128 Artislas124«¬ Iron Man Cal122¨© Sabertooth118¹ wfloated out,bmpd wire,PL1st 8
07Sep24 Dmr3 fm p 1m¼º :47¿^ 1:12½¸ 1:36^» 2 Msw 75000 71-89 3 4¹¡ 3¸¡ 3¸ 1«¬ 1¸¡ Fresu A 120 *2.40 Iron Man Cal120¸¡ King's Road120¸¡ Curvino120¼ outs foe,shft 3w,r out 9
02Aug24 Dmr3 fm p¹^ 5f¶» :22¹¾ :45½¹ :57¾^ 2 Msw 75000 94-80 8 1 4¸¡ 4¸ 4¶¡ 4¸ Fresu A 120 10.20 Artislas120¶¢ Cajun Gold120¨μ Scipio120¡ 2w,tip out,bid4deep 8
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 9/51 19 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49h 29/71 22 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :49.3h 54/119 1 Sep 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:00.1h 10/81

7
15-1Orange

Seagulls Eleven (IRE)
Ch.c.2 Galileo Gold (GB) - Thrilled (IRE) by Kodiac (GB), IRE

0.00 Own: Two Plus Three Two Plus Four
Trn: Hugo Palmer (0-0-0-0)

LUIS SAEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 5 1 2 1 $112,923 Turf: 5 1 2 1 $112,923
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 2 1 $112,923 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Oct24 eNew(ENG) sfp 7f 1:26½^ 2 Stk - Darley Dewhurst S. G1 - 677k T-100 3 4º Murphy O 129 9.00 Shadow of Light129¨μ Expanded129¨μ Ancient Truth129¹¡ led, headed, weakened 5
15Sep24 eCur(IRE) gdp 7f 1:25^¾ 2 Stk - Vincent OBrien National S. G1 - 433k T-109 3 3¶¡ Murphy O 131 7.00 Scorthy Champ131£ Henri Matisse131£ Seagulls Eleven131¸¢ lost 2nd twrds fin 8
13Jul24 eNew(ENG) gdp 7f 1:25¸¾ 2 Stk - Bet365 Superlative S. G2 - 128k T-109 9 2¶¡ Ryan R G 129 5.00 Ancient Truth129¶¡ Seagulls Eleven129¸ Wimbledon Hawkeye129«¬ no extra fnl 110yds 6
07Jun24 eHay(ENG) gfp 7f 1:26¹½ 2 Alw - Betfred Challenge Cup EBF -13k T-88 5 1¸¢ Davies H 133 *2.00 Seagulls Eleven133¸¢ Green Storm133» Hofburg133£ qknd to lead 1f out 7
24May24 eHay(ENG) sfp 7f 1:32¾¾ 2 Alw - Betfred Supporting Macmillan -13kT-77 2 2¶ Davies H 133 3.20 Yaroogh133¶ Seagulls Eleven133¹¡ Green Storm133º¢ led, headed, kept on 6

8
30-1 Pink

Minaret Station
B.c.2 Instilled Regard - Beau Recall (IRE) by Sir Prancealot (IRE), KY
Red, red 'OXO' on white ball, red hoops on white sleeves, red cap

80 Own: OXO Equine, LLC
Trn: William Walden (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 3 2 0 1 $223,968 Turf: 3 2 0 1 $223,968
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 2 0 1 $223,968 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $19,200

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 Kee10 fm p¸^ 1B¸¸¼ :47^¸ 1:11½¿ 1:42¸¾ 2 Stk - BourbonG2 - 350k 89-96 5 11»¡ 10»¢ 6½ 5º 1¶¡ Torres C A 118 b 38.44 Minaret Station118¶¡ Golden Afternoon118¡ Clock Tower118¡ ins,shft out,swept pst 12
06Sep24 Ind9 fm p¸º 1m¶½^ :49¼^ 1:14¼^ 1:38¹» 2 Msw 32000 16-65 2 3¸¡ 3º 2¡ 1¡ 1¨μ Torres C A 120 b *.60 Minaret Station120¨μ Dream Scheme120¼£ Hired Gun120¸ rail,bid btw3/8,duel 6
05Aug24 Elp6 fm p 1B¾¸ :47¶¶ 1:11¹» 1:40¾» 2 Msw 71000 86-79 9 8»£ 8»£ 6¹£ 6¼¡ 3¼£ Torres C A 119 b 8.05 Giocoso119¼¢ Courageous Clay119¡ Minaret Station119¨μ 2wd btw,split 4wd late 12
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :50b 21/34 21 Sep 24 TPo 4F ft :48.3b 17/84 30 Aug 24 TP o 4F ft :48b 3/57 22 Aug 24 TPo 4F ft :50b 8/18

9
20-1 Aqua

The Waco Kid (IRE)
B.c.2 Mehmas (IRE) - Catchingsnowflakes by Galileo (IRE), IRE
Turquoise, dark blue cap

0.00 Own: Gene Genies II
Trn: Hugo Palmer (0-0-0-0)

TOM MARQUAND (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 6 2 0 1 $84,689 Turf: 6 2 0 1 $84,689
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 0 1 $84,689 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Sep24 eNew(ENG) sfp 7f 1:29¿½ 2 Stk - Somerville Tattersall S. G3 - 77k T-108 6 1¸¢ Murphy O 128 z 6.50 The Waco Kid128¸¢ Diego Ventura128¶¢ Monumental128¸¡ made all 6
13Sep24 eDon(ENG) gdp 7f 1:24¾¿ 2 Stk - Betfred Flying Scotsman S. - 83k T-99 6 3¶¢ Murphy O 128 z 8.00 Benevento128¡ Symbol of Honour128£ The Waco Kid128¸ went 3rd in fnl f 7
21Aug24 eYor(ENG) gfp 7f 1:21»¾ 2 Stk - Tattersalls Acomb S. G3 - 211k T-95 1 4½¢ Hart J 129 z 50.00 The Lion In Winter129¶£ Wimbledon Hawkeye129¡ Ruling Court129» outpaced from 2f out 11
01Aug24 eGoo(ENG) gfp 6f 1:09¿½ 2 Stk - Markel Richmond S. G2 - 224k T-92 3 5¸¢ Moore R L 128 z 14.00 Black Forza128¡ The Strikin Viking128£ Intrusively128¨μ not pace to challenge 9
20Jul24 eNby(ENG) gdp 6f 1:11½¹ 2 Alw - Betvictor EBF -26k T-84 7 1¸¢ Murphy O 128 z 3.20 The Waco Kid128¸¢ Boxtel128¨μ Elyam128¶ led 1f ot, ran on well 12
04Jul24 eNby(ENG) gfp 6f 1:13½¿ 2 Alw - Tie The Knot At Ufton Court -15k T-74 3 4¸ Leavy J 123» z 16.00 King of Bears128¶¢ Jet Packer128¡ I Maximus128¨μ rallied, hdwy, kept on 9

10
15-1 Purple

Mentee
B.c.2 City of Light - Nonna Bella by Stay Thirsty, KY
Royal blue, orange circled 'R,' royal blue hoops on orange sleeves, royal blue visor on orange cap

80 Own: Repole Stable
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (0-0-0-0)

JOHN VELAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 3 2 0 0 $148,000 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $96,250
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 2 0 0 $148,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Oct24 Baq5 fm o 6f½» :22¹¾ :45¹¼ 1:08¾¸ 2 Stk - FuturityG3 - 175k 85-90 6 1 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¹¡ Velazquez J R 120 4.10 Mentee120¹¡ Gate to Wire120¨© Epitaph120¸ prompt 3-2w, edged clr 7
02Sep24 Sar10 ft 7fº» :22½¼ :45½^ 1:23ºº 2 Stk - HopefulG1 - 300k 100-68 7 4 2¡ 2¡ 5¹ 6¶¸£ Velazquez J R 120 8.40 Chancer McPatrick120¡ Ferocious120¶£ Incentive Pay120¶wbmp btwn brk,out,tired 9
15Jun24 Baq7 ft 5f»» :22¹½ :44¾^ :56¿½ 2 Msw 90000 84-81 7 1 1¸ 1¸¡ 1» 1¨© Velazquez J R 119 *.55® Mentee119¨© Colloquial119º¢ Magical Bette116»£ 2p,confident handling 7
Workout(s): 17 Oct 24 Sar tr 4F ft :49.1b 3/14 20 Sep 24 Sar tt 4F fm :49.3b 18/40 26 Aug 24 Sar 5F ft 1:01b 2/3 18 Aug 24 Sar tr 5F ft 1:01.1b 2/12
DMR-11/01/2024-10 RACE 10 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

DEL MAR (Breeders' Cup) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 7:25 p.m.




